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African Studies 
REPORT from the Committee on the PETITION of the Court of Directors of the 
SIERRA LEONE Company. THE COMMITTEE, to whom the Petition of the Court of 
Directors of the SIERRA LEONE Company, was referred, and who were empowered to 
report their Observations thereupon, to the House; - Have, pursuant to the Order of the 
House, examined the Matter of the said Petition. N. P, 1802. Modern Marbled Boards. 
Folio.
Stock No. : 203287.     €225.00

ALLEN, WILLIS BOYD. The Lion City of Africa. S.W. Partridge and Co., London, 
1895 edition. Orig. decorated boards. 5th 1000. Gray cloth, lettered in stamped gilt and red 
on front and spine, and decorated with blue, gilt and red; 38 illustrations, all present. Light
cloth soil; edgewear, particularly on spine ends. Fair. 288pp.
Stock No. : 170553.     €20.00

BROADLEY, A.M. The Last Punic War. Tunis past and present, with a narrative of the 
French conquest of the Regency. William Blackwood and Sons, Edinburgh & London, 
1882. Pictorial green cloth. Frontispieces, 16 plates, 2 folding plans, and folding coloured
map.  Spine of Vol. 2 sunned but good. Broadley an English Barrister living in Tunis, 
writes of the area and in particular of the events of the French occupation of the State in 
1881. 356pp.
Stock No. : 170567.     €125.00

BRUCE, CHARLES. Graphic Scenes in African Story. African popular history. W.P. 
Nimmo, Hay, & Mitchell, Edinburgh, 1898. 1st Edition. Cloth. V. attractive org. colour
decorated boards.  Tight, clean - prize label on front  paste-down.  Gilt edged. Nice copy. 
255pp.
Stock No. : 170718.     €65.00

BRUCE, CHARLES. Graphic Scenes in African Story. W.P. Nimmo, Hay, & Mitchell, 
Edinburgh, 1888. Orig. decorated cloth. Very attractive gilt edged.  Prize label on inside 
front cover. Front hinge a little weak. O/w v. good copy. Illustrated. 255pp.
Stock No. : 170533.     €12.00

BY ONE OF HIS NEPHEWS. Memoir Of George Thomson, Cameroons Mountains, 
West Africa. Edinburgh: Andrew Elliot, 1881. Original cloth. Gilt lettering on Spine.
Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped  & some foxing.  Good. 223pp.
With b&w illustrations. Stock No. : 182371.     €70.00

CAMERON, VERNEY LOVETT. In Savage Africa. (or) The Adventures of Frank 
Baldwin from the Gold Coast to Zanzibar. Thomas Nelson and Sons, London, c. 1920. n.d.. 
Caramac cloth covers. Illustrations to spine and front panel.  Decorated endpapers. A little 
frckling to first few pages. In VG square, tight and clean condition. 301pp.
Stock No. : 170549.     €10.00
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CASATI, MAJOR GAETANO. Ten Years In Equatoria And The Return With Emin 
Pasha. Translated From The Original Italian Manuscipt By The Hon. Mrs. J. Randolph 
Clay.  Assisted by Mr. I. Walter Savage Landor. London & New York: Frederick Warne & 
Co, 1891. Elaborate Pictorial Brown Cloth. Stamped in Gilt, Silver & Black.
With Upwards of One Hundred and Fifty Illustrations Coloured Plages and Four Maps.

Volume 1 & 2. 

A very nice set of this scarce work.

"Send me a young man, preferably an officer in the army, well acquainted with the art of 
drawing maps" , with this letter from Gessi Pasha began Captain Casati's ten year adventure 
in Africa. During his years there he experienced imprisonment, a sentence to death and a 
daring escape. He also was well known among such African luminaries of the day as Emin
Pasha and Henry Stanley. This account, taken from his manuscripts and letters, was 
somewhat late in publication because his early paper had been stolen by King Chua and had 
to be rewritten from memory and because Casati remained in Africa for some time to nurse 
the ailing Pasha. A memorable and historically valuable addition to the African genre. 
Stock No. : 192460.     €275.00

CAVE, VISCOUNTESS. Three Journeys. Thornton Butterworth, Limited, 1928. 1st 
Edition. Orig. red cloth. Edgeworn & faded; strong & tight. 8vo. Xv  16 plates. 286pp.
Stock No. : 170680.     €25.00

CHANDRASEKHAR, S. (EDITOR). Asia's Population Problems. With a Discussion of 
Population and Immigration in Australia. London, George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 1967. D.W..
Very good. 311pp.
With chapters on Asia's population problems and solutions; communist China's
demographic dilemma; India's population etc.. Stock No. : 194459.     €65.00

CHILVERS, HEDLEY A. The Seven Lost Trails of Africa. Being a record of Sundry 
Expeditions, New and Old, in search of buried treasure. Cassell and Company, Limited,
London, 1931. org. brown cloth. With eight illustrations by Alfred Palmer and 8 maps by 
H.E. Winder. Very good. 241pp.
Stock No. : 170728.     €20.00

CLARK, F. LE GROS ET AL. The New West Africa:  Problems of Independence. 
George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1953. 1st Edition. d. w. o/w very good copy. 181pp.
Stock No. : 170472.     €15.00

CRAWFORD, D. Thinking Black:  22 years without a break in the long grass of 
Central Africa. Morgan and Scott Ltd., London, 1914 imprint. 2nd Edition. Cloth. 
Dramatic Black and White photos, + 4 tipped on Color Plates, lge 8vo.  Fine copy. 485pp.
Stock No. : 170470.     €30.00

DAWSON, E.C. Heroines of Missionary Adventure. True stories of the intrepid bravery 
and patient endurance of missionaries. Seeley, Service & Co. Limited, London, 1909. 
Cloth. Elaborately dec. & pic. Gilt stamped red cloth. Fine copy.  Prize label on f.f. e.p. 
316pp.
Stock No. : 170543.     €15.00
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DOUGLAS, M. In Lionland. The story of Livingstone and Stanley. Thomas Nelson and 
Sons, London, 1901. Presumed 1st edition. Hard cover, red decorated cloth. Fine copy.
Victorian/Edwardian fiction. 275pp.
Stock No. : 170571.     €25.00

DOYLE, A. CONAN. The Great Boer War. Smith, Elder & Co., Waterloo Place, 
London, 1907. 10th Impression. Cloth. Good Clean Copy. 558pp.
8vo., Original blue boards with titles on spine.  Spine faded and rubbed, o/w good and tight.
Viiipp, 558pp, 12pp catalogue at rear.  5 coloured folding maps. Stock No. : 166623.
€65.00

DUDGEON, GERALD C. The Agricultural And Forest Products Of British West 
Africa. London, John Murray, 1911. Original red cloth. Very good with clean, bright text, 
some dampstaining on edges of pages. 170pp.
With maps and illustrations. Stock No. : 192418.     €95.00

FIELD, HENRY M. The Barbary Coast. Charles Scribner & Sons, New York, 1893. 1st 
Edition. Gold-stamped decorative blue cloth. very good. Algeria, Tunisia - North Africa, 
map at back.  Illustrated by b & w photos.  Fine. 258pp.
Stock No. : 170493.     €25.00

FROM OFFICIAL SOURCES. A Brief Record of the Advance of the Egyptian 
Expeditionary Force Under The Command of General Sir Edmund H.H. Allenby. July
1917 to October 1818. London: His Majestys Stationary Office, 1919. Second edition. 
Paperboards. Bumped & Rubbed. Some Wear.  Good.
Stock No. : 183472.     €95.00

FULLER, ROBERT H. South Africa at Home. George Newnes, Limited, London, 1908 
- 10. 1st Edition. Org. blue cloth. The Binding carries a gilt royal lion and a coat of arms.
Near fine. Edges beginning to show wear. 234pp.
Stock No. : 170723.     €20.00

HAILEY, LORD. Native Administration in the British African Territories. His
Majestys Stationery Office, 1950-1953. 1st Edition. Orig. blue cloth. Part 1 stained on 
boards & spine.  Fine reference work with several tables; 8vo., pp. xv, 358, vii, 168, ix, 
350, iii 61, xiv, 447.
Stock No. : 170684.     €150.00

HALDANE, JAMES. Missionary Romance in Morocco. Pickering & Inglis, n.d.. 
Original green cloth. Edges slightly bumped and rubbed o/w good copy. 189pp.
Illustrated with black and white photo plates. Stock No. : 193992.     €68.00

HANNA, A.J. The Beginnings of Nyasaland and North-Eastern Rhodesia 1859-95. The
Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1956. 1st Edition. Cloth. Ex-Libris pastedown on front 
pastedown.  Fine copy. 273pp.
Stock No. : 170564.     €16.00

HATTERSLEY, G. The Baganda at Home. The Religious Tract Society, London, 1908. 
1st Edition. Cloth. Front hinge a little weak otherwise, good copy.  Gilt stamped front 
board. 227pp.
Stock No. : 170507.     €95.00
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HAWKER, GEORGE. The Life of George Grenfell-Congo, Missionary and Explorer. 
The Religious Tract Society, London, 1909. 1st Edition. Org. green cloth. This book had a 
second edition in the same year, was considered an early record of exploration in Central 
Africa, as well as missionary efforts in counter to the Belgium King's avoracious 
exploitation of rubber at the expense of the Africans. A nice copy. 576pp.
Stock No. : 170508.     €65.00

HEPBURN, REV. J. D. Twenty Years in khama's Country and Pioneering Among the 
Batauna of Lake Nagami. Edited by C.H. Lyall. Hodder and Stoughton, London, 1895. 
2nd Edition. Original cloth. Title-page and portrait slightly browned.  Front hinge a little 
weak. 397pp.
Stock No. : 170485.     €40.00

HILTON-SIMPSON, M.W. Among the Hill-Folk of Algeria. Journeys among the 
Shawia of the Aurés Mountains. T. Fisher Unwin Ltd., London, 1921. Orig. red cloth. All 
edges wearing.  Strong & tight.  8vo. 24 plts., full page text map. 248pp.
Stock No. : 170679.     €20.00

HOARE, RAWDON. Rhodesian Mosaic. John Murray Publishers, London, 1934. 1st 
Edition. Orig. blue cloth. A little edge drilled o/w good. 259pp.
Stock No. : 170692.     €25.00

HOARE, RAWDON. Rhodesian Mosaic. John Murray, London, 1934. 1st Edition. Orig. 
blue cloth. D.j.  Minimal tear to front of spine. Fine first edition.. 259pp.
Stock No. : 170686.     €35.00

HOPE, EVA. Stanley and Africa. The Walter Scott Pub. Co. Ltd., London, c. 1900. Org. 
cloth. Green and gold decorative cover.  All edges gilt. A little worn and stained.  Solid
copy. 433pp.
Stock No. : 170505.     €15.00

JOHNSTON, SIR HARRY. George Grenfell and the Congo. Hutchinson & Co., 
London, 1908. 1st Edition. Cloth. f0o maps, 496 illustrations: his famous history and 
description of Congo and Congoland with notes on the Cameroons and Fernando Po; good 
set with minimal wearing.
Stock No. : 170704.     €200.00

JOHNSTON, SIR HARRY. George Grenfell and the Congo. His famous history and 
description of Congo and Congoland with notes on the Cameroons and Fernando Po. 
Hutchinson & Co., London, 1908. Cloth. Good set with minimal wearing. F-o maps; 496 
illustrations. (23+20+990).
Stock No. : 170709.     €200.00

JOHNSTON, SIR HARRY. George Grenfell and the Congo. His famous history and 
description of Congo and Congoland with notes on the Cameroons and Fernando Po. 
Hutchinson & Co., London, 1908. Maroon cloth. Good set with minimal wearing. F-o 
maps; 496 illustrations.  (23+20+990).
Stock No. : 170713.     €200.00
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Edition. Org. colour pictorial cloth. Cloth very worn and stained. Frontis. And 7 original 
illustrations by Walter Paget.. 288pp.
Stock No. : 170722.     €35.00

KUMM, H. KARL W. The Sudan. A short compendium of facts and figures about the 
Land of Darkness. Keswick House, London, 1907. 1st Edition. Cloth. Top & bottom of 
spine badly torn; boards fading. 224pp.
Stock No. : 170700.     €40.00

LIVINGSTONE, DR. DAVID & STANLEY, H.M. Livingstone's Africa. Perilous
Adventures and Extensive Discoveries in the Interior of Africa. Hubbard Bros, 
Philadelphia, 1872. Cloth. Good. 598pp.
Complete and whole with some soiling. 8vo. From the personal narrative of Livingstone 
and the remarkable success of the Herald-Stanley Expedition. Stock No. : 166563.
€95.00

LIVINGSTONE, W.P.. Laws of Livingstonia. A Narrative of Missionary Adventure and 
Achievement. Hodder & Stoughton, n.d.. Original red cloth. Slightly stained and edgeworn.
Overall a tight, clean copy. 385pp.
With many illustrations. Stock No. : 194367.     €95.00

MARTIN, MINNIE. Basutoland:  Its Legends and Customs. Africa folklore. Nichols 
and Co., London, 1903. Org. pub. Red cloth. Very worn; coll. No. on spine.; text a little 
foxed; else solid copy. 174pp.
Stock No. : 170727.     €35.00

MORELL, JOHN REYNELL. Algeria: The Topography and History, Political, Social 
and Natural, of French Africa. Nathaniel Cooke, London, 1854. Original decorated cloth. 
490pp.
8vo. Folding engraved map & 11 wood-engraved plates, incl. Frontis., & numerous wood 
engravings in the text. Cloth slightly bumped. Stock No. : 166559.     €225.00

NEWNHAM-DAVIS, LIEUT. COL. N. The Transvaal Under The Queen. London:
Sands & Co, 1899. Pictorial cloth. Gilt lettering to spine. Bumped & Rubbed.  Slight stain 
to back cover.  Good. 99pp.
Frontispiece with b&w illustrations. Stock No. : 183535.     €65.00

OCONNOR, W.C. SCOTT. A Vision of Morocco. The far west of Islam. Thornton 
Butterworth Limited, London, 1923. 1st Edition. Orig. tan cloth. Edge dulled else very 
good; bookplate. 382pp.
Stock No. : 170719.     €30.00

PERSONAL TESTIMONIES FROM THE FOREIGN FIELD. Missionaries in the 
Witness Box. Church Missionary Society, London, 1897. Orig. decorated cloth. Beginning 
to show wear- still very good.  Hard back. Ex-library.  Pictorial green cloth with gold, quite 
attractive, scarce. 168pp.
Stock No. : 170541.     €12.00

8

PROCTER, JOHN. Boers Little Englanders. The story of the Conventions. George 
Allen, London, 1897. Original cloth. Lightly rubbed; edges a little worn.  Strong copy. 
237pp.
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The chief object of this book is to render the position of Her Majest as Suzerain over the 
South African Republic intelligible to all. Stock No. : 170575.     €25.00

PULESTON, FRED. African Drums. Farrar & Rinehart, New York, 1930. hb. Org. 
brown cloth; v. good & fine; illustrated. 318pp.
Stock No. : 170726.     €30.00

RICHARDSON, ROBERT. Story of the Niger. A record of travel and adventure from the 
days of Mungo Park to the present time. T. Nelson and sons, London, 1898. orig. blue 
decorated cloth. Gilt spine / pictorial front board. 31 illustrations incl. 2 maps. Good copy. 
357pp.
Stock No. : 170535.     €28.00

RICHIE, ANNE THACKERAY/ EVANS, RICHARDSON. Lord Amherst and the 
British Advance Eastwards to Burma. The Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1894. 1st Edition. 
Original Blue Cloth. Contains map and full plate photograph.  Slightly rubbed cover. 
220pp.
Stock No. : 167597.     €95.00

RUSSELL, GEORGE HANSBY. Under the Sjambok:  A tale of the Transvaal. John
Murray, London, 1899. 3rd Impression. Org. cloth. Near fine copy. 348pp.
Stock No. : 170514.     €50.00

SCHAPERA, I.  (Editor). David Livingstone Family Letters 1841-1856. In two 
volumes.  Volume One 1841-1848; Volume Two 1849-1856. Chatto & Windus, 1959. 
D.W.. Fine. 266+320pp.
David Livingstone's letters are the most important source of information about his 
activities, beliefs and opinions.  These volumes, drawn chiefly from family archives, covers
not only the whole of his career as a missionary in Bechuanaland, but also his first great 
crossing of the continent from Loanda to Quilimane.  Extracts from a few have appeared in 
various biographies but the great majority have never been published before.. Stock No. : 
194410.     €110.00

SHAW, MABEL. Children Of The Chief. Photographs by Bernard Turner. London 
Missionary Society, 1921. Original Decorative Cloth. Bumped & Rubbed. Village scene
done in black on the front board & spine; Good. 128pp.
Frontispiece with illustrations

Frontispeice loose from hinge.. Stock No. : 182368.     €40.00

SHIRLEY, EDWARD. Up the Creeks. A Tale of Adventure in West Africa. Thomas
Nelson and Sons, London, 1900. Cloth. A near fine copy - just light signs of useage.  Title 
page a little loose. 160pp.
Stock No. : 170531.     €10.00

SHIRLEY, EDWARD. Up the Creeks:  a tale of Adventure in West Africa. Thomas
Nelson and Sons, London, c. 1900s. n.d. Orig. decorated boards. A little dulled. 8vo, 3pp
catalogue. 160pp.
Stock No. : 170521.     €10.00

9



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

SKINNER, ROBERT  P. Abyssinia of To-Day. Edward Arnold, London, 1906. 1st 
Edition. Orig. red dec. cloth. 8vo, pp xiv; frontispiece; map; illustrations; gilt vignette on 
upper cover, spine slightly faded. 227pp.
Stock No. : 170697.     €100.00

SLATIN PASHA, COLONEL SIR. R. Fire and Sword in the Sudan:  A personal 
narrative of Fighting and Serving the Dervishes, 1879-1895. Translated by Lieut.-Col. 
Sir F.R. Wingate. Edward Arnold, London, 1899. 1st Edition. orig. maroon cloth. 
Illustrated by 22 plates and 2 maps. 412pp.
Stock No. : 170523.     €35.00

SMITH, JULIA A. Sunshine and Shade in Central Africa. Edwin Dalton, London, 
1908. Cloth in green pictorial boards, lettering in gilt to spine. With 12 full page black & 
white photographic plates.  Pleasant little volume on Central Africa at the turn of the 
century, good overview of missionary life & indigenous peoples.  Very good condition 
indeed. 107pp.
Stock No. : 170516.     €50.00

STANLEY, HENRY M. How I found Livingstone. Travels and Adventures and 
Discoveries in Central Africa including four months' residence with Dr. Livingstone. 
Sampson Low, Marston, Searle, & Rivington, London, 1890. Decorated Boards. Good. 
552pp.
Stock No. : 166553.     €45.00

STANLEY, HENRY M. My Kalulu, Prince, King and Slave. A Story of Central Africa. 
London: Sampson Low, Marston, Searle & Rivington, 1890. New & Cheaper Edition. 
Original Decorative Cloth. Gilt on title & front cover.  Spine sunned.  Bumped & Rubbed.. 
432pp.
Frontispiece with b&w illustrations

A juvenile novel set in what is now Tanzania.. Stock No. : 182031.     €57.00

STEWART, W.L. (PREFACE BY). Nigeria In Costume. The Shell Company of Nigeria 
Limited, 1960. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original blue cloth. Title in gilt. 103pp.
Folio. With a foreword by the Prime Minister of the Federation of Nigeria Sir Abubakar 
Tafawa Balewa. Text assisted by the artist Mr. John Danford. Color painting illustrated.
Stock No. : 206004.     €85.00

STOCK, SARAH GERALDINA. The Story of Uganda and the Victoria Nyanza 
Mission. The Religious Tract Society, London, 1894. Second  Edition. Original green cloth. 
Worn and stained.  Fresh and clean internally. 224pp.
Small 8vo, b&w frontis.  14 b&w illustrations, b&w folding map. Stock No. : 194432.
€30.00

VERNE, JULES. The Adventures of Three Englishmen And Three Russians In South 
Africa. Author's copyright edition.  Illustrated. London: Sampson Low, Marston & Co, 
n.d.. Original Pictorial Cloth. Bumped & Rubbed. Slight wear to front cover.  Good. 232pp.
Frontispiece. Stock No. : 182033.     €40.00
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WHITE, ARTHUR SILVA. The Expansion of Egypt. Under Anglo-Egyptian 
Condominium. London: Methuen & Co, 1899. Original red cloth. Gilt lettering.  Gilt design
on front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Slight Foxing. Spine sunned.  Good. 483pp.
With 4 maps. Stock No. : 183348.     €125.00

WILLCOCKS, SIR WILLIAM. The Nile Reservoir Dam At Assuan And After. 
London: E. & F. Spon, Ltd/New York: Spon & Chamberlain, 1903. Original red cloth. Gilt 
lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo. 14pp.
Stock No. : 197408.     €325.00

WILLIAMS, GARDNER F. The Diamond Mines Of South Africa. Some Account Of 
Their Rise And Development. The Macmillan Co, 1902. Orig Silk Cloth. Gilt decorated
design on front cover. Gilt lettering.  Gilt vignette on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.
Lge. 8vo.. 681pp.
Frontispiece &  Illustrated. Stock No. : 192434.     €625.00

YOUNG, FRANCIS BRETT. In South Africa. William Heinemann Ltd., London, 1952. 
1st Edition. hb. Lacks d.w. 8vo. Over 7 3/4" - 9 3/4" tall. VI plus colour plates and b/w 
illustrations in text.  Blue Cloth with inlaid gold colour lettering and 3 pears motif circled
on front.  Minor wear. 146pp.
Stock No. : 170501.     €10.00

African Studies - East 
BARNS, T. ALEXANDER. The Wonderland Of The Eastern Congo. The Region Of 
The Snow-Crowned Volcanoes, The Pygmies, The Giant Gorilla And The Okapi. Putnam's
Sons, London & New York, 1922. First edition. Fine clean copy in the original dulled beige 
cloth. Top edge gilt with minor foxing throughout. Raised motif to front board, edges uncut. 
288pp.
Large 8vo. With an introduction by H.H. Johnston. With material on African Entomology,
Wambuba Cannibals and Cinematography. Indexed and richly illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and a folding map.. Stock No. : 199152.     €81.00

BARNS, T. ALEXANDER. The Wonderland Of The Eastern Congo. The Region Of 
The Snow-Crowned Volcanoes, The Pygmies, The Giant Gorilla And The Okapi. Putnam's
Sons, London & New York, 1922. First edition. Fine bright copy in the original slightly 
spine sunned beige cloth. Top edge gilt with minor foxing throughout. Raised motif to front 
board, edges uncut. 288pp.
Large 8vo. With an introduction by H.H. Johnston. With material on African Entomology,
Wambuba Cannibals and Cinematography. Indexed and richly illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and a folding map.. Stock No. : 199150.     €110.00
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BARNS, T. ALEXANDER. The Wonderland Of The Eastern Congo. The Region Of 
The Snow-Crowned Volcanoes, The Pygmies, The Giant Gorilla And The Okapi. Putnam's
Sons, London & New York, 1922. First edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned 
and edge dulled beige cloth. Top edge gilt with minor foxing throughout. Raised motif to 
front board, edges uncut. Text bright and clean. 288pp.
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Large 8vo. With an introduction by H.H. Johnston. With material on African Entomology,
Wambuba Cannibals and Cinematography. Indexed and richly illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and a folding map.. Stock No. : 199148.     €110.00

BARNS, T. ALEXANDER. The Wonderland Of The Eastern Congo. The Region Of 
The Snow-Crowned Volcanoes, The Pygmies, The Giant Gorilla And The Okapi. Putnam's
Sons, London & New York, 1922. First edition. Good copy in the original spine sunned and 
edge dulled beige cloth. Title page and frontispiece detaching with minor scoring 
throughout. Raised motif to front board. Edges uncut and top edge gilt. Text bright and 
clean. 288pp.
Large 8vo. With an introduction by H.H. Johnston. With material on African Entomology,
Wambuba Cannibals and Cinematography. Indexed and richly illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and a folding map.. Stock No. : 199143.     €65.00

BRUEL, GEORGES. La France Equatoriale Africaine. Le Pays, Les Habitants, La 
Colonisation, Les Pouvoirs Publics. Larose Editeur, Paris, 1935. 1st Edition. Good rebound 
copy in violet cloth. Edges uncut, gilt tiltle on spine. 558pp.
4to. Manuscript letter of George Montandon tipped in. Indexed and Illustrated with 6 color 
maps, 26 charts and 190 plates all present.. Stock No. : 195347.     €265.00

CUREAU, ADOLPHE LOUIS. Savage Man In Central Africa. A study of primitive
races in the French Congo. Fisher Unwin, London, 1915. 1st English Edition. Very good
copy in the original blue cloth. Foxing throughout. Gilt title on spine. 351pp.
8vo. Translated by E. Andrews. With material on Architecture, gardens and sorcery. 
Indexed and illustrated with photo plates, a frontispiece and a folding map.. Stock No. : 
195150.     €81.00

HALL, R.N.. Guide To Khami Ruins, Near Bulawayo. 1910. Wrappers. Good. 83pp.
With seven illustrations, maps and plans. Stock No. : 197524.     €110.00

MEEK, C.K.. The Northern Tribes Of Nigeria. An Ethnographical Account Of The 
Northern Provinces Of Nigeria Together With A Report On The 1921 Decennial Census - 
In 2 volumes. Oxford University Press / Humphrey Milford, London, 1925. 1st Edition. 
Good strong copies in the original spine sunned and dulled red cloth. W.A.F., o/w text 
bright and clean. 312pp.
8vo. With material on anthropogeography, sexual communism and omens. Illustrated with 
B/W photo plates and color folding maps. Complete with a portrait frontispiece in vol. 1.. 
Stock No. : 199176.     €95.00

MIDDLETON, JOHN & WINTER, E.H. (EDITED BY). Witchcraft And Sorcery In 
East Africa. Foreword by E.E. Evans-Pritchard. Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 1978. 
Reprint Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 302pp. ISBN: 071001838X.
8vo. Written by John Beattie, T.O. Beidelman, Jean Buxton and others. "This excellent 
collection of essays describes the witchcraft and/or sorcery beliefs and practices of ten East 
African peoples and relates them to their cultures and social structures. This book fills gaps 
in our ethnographic knowledge, our thinking about witchcraft and teaching resources". 
Indexed with an introduction by the two editors. Stock No. : 208017.     €45.00
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SHAW, FLORA L. A Tropical Dependency. An Outline of the Ancient History of the 
Western Soudan with an Account of the Modern Settlement of Northern Nigeria. London: 
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James Nisbet & Co, 1905. Original cloth. Gilt lettering to spine & front cover.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  8vo. Some fading.. 508pp.
Stock No. : 197403.     €81.00

STRIKE, D.W. Barotseland. Eight Years Among The Barotse. Negro Universities Press,
New York, 1969. Reprint. Fine copy, firm binding, text clean & bright. 135pp.
8vo. Bound in original brown cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains 45 illustrations,
including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The Barozi & Their Origin"; "Native 
Administration"; and "Riddles & Conundrums". Stock No. : 201968.     €46.00

SURVEY DIVISION (COMPILED BY). Atlas Of The Tanganyika. The Government 
Press, 1942. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn red cloth. Dry damp stains to 
front board not affecting the internal. 29pp.
Elephant folio. "Copied from the publication "East Africa Command - Provisional Malarial 
Map of East Africa" and are published by courtesy of the Director of Medical Services, 
East Africa Command". Compilation of colored maps, with material on Forest Reserves, 
the Nile Sources according to Geographers of the 16th and 17th Centuries and Routes taken 
by some of the European Explorers.. Stock No. : 199250.     €295.00

TALBOT, P. AMAURY. Some Nigerian Fertility Cults. Cass, London, 1967. New 
impression. Fine copy in a slightly spine sunned and price clipped dw. 140pp.
8vo. With material on Mbari Houses, The Yam Cult and Ibudu. Indexed and illustrated with 
47 line drawings and photo plates. Complete with a frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199139.
€51.00

VISIT OF HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS THE PRNCE OF WALES. To The Gold Coast 
Colony. N.P., n.d.. Good copy in the original dulled white cloth. Hinges weak, text bright 
and clean. 242pp.
Landscape 4to. Richly illustrated with folding pages.. Stock No. : 198026.     €110.00

African Studies - General 
Hints on the Preservation of Health in Tropical Africa. The Crown Agents for the 
Colonies, 1949. Cloth. Good. Cloth stained and worn slightly, text clean and bright. 46pp.
This booklet has been prepared with a view to giving candidates appointed to the 
Government services of the Tropical African Dependencies some acquaintance with the
principles to be observed in avoiding the more common diseases to which they are likely to 
be exposed, and with the means of prevention and treatment of some of the diseases 
specially prevalent in warm climates. Stock No. : 197564.     €51.00

AARONOVITCH, S. & K. Crisis in Kenya. Lawrence & Wishart, London, 1947. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original sunned and dulled blue cloth. Edges slightly rubbed, top 
spine edge torn. Text bright and clean. 211pp.
8vo. With material on the African peasant, education, and white settlement. Indexed. Stock
No. : 208486.     €55.00
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ADAMS, H. G. David Livingstone. The Weaver Boy Who Became A Missionary. Hodder
& Stoughton, London, 1878. 5th Edition. Fair copy in the original slightly soiled and edge 
rubbed gilt decorated cloth. Binding slightly weak. 306pp.
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8vo. With material on the Lake Ngami, Loanda, and Linyante. Complete with 
advertisements. Stock No. : 207996.     €78.00

AINSLIE, ROSALYNDE. The Press In Africa. Communication Past And Present. 
Gollancz, London, 1966. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a dulled dw. 256pp.
8vo. With material on Post-War West and Southern Africa, a Colonial Legacy, and African 
Broadcasting Stations. Indexed with tables. Stock No. : 207994.     €65.00

BALFOUR, PATRICK. Lords Of The Equator. An African Journey. The National Book 
Association Hutchinson & Co., Ltd., London, 1939. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the 
original dulled  and slightly edge torn dw. Page edges slightly browned. 282pp.
8vo. Out of print. "The Question of Germany's lost colonies is a most important topic. Mr. 
Balfour undertook a ten-thousand-mile journey through Central Africa with the special 
object of studying the ex-German mandates". Complete with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 
208232.     €60.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Further Correspondence Relating To The 
Trial Of Dinuzulu And Other Natives in Natal. (In continuation of [Cd.4404] November,
1808). London: Printed for His Majesty's Stationary Office by Darling & Son Ltd, 1909. 
Disbound. Folio. 49pp.
Stock No. : 204691.     €95.00

BY THE AUTHOR OF "THE LIFE OF GENERAL GORDON". Stanley And Africa. 
Walter Scott, London, n.d. Very good copy in the original edge worn gilt decorated cloth. 
Motifed endpapers, all edges gilt. 433pp.
8vo. Drawing illustrated with advertisements and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 207972.
€145.00

DAVIDSON, BASIL. Black Mother. Africa: The Years Of Trial. London: Victor 
Gollancz Ltd, 1961. Good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket with rubbed 
edges. 269pp.
8vo.  Contains acknowledgments, bibliography, index, 3 maps, and 24 illustrations.
Includes sections on "The Old States Of Africa"; "Congo: Ngola: Matamba"; and "Disaster 
At Benin". Stock No. : 201924.     €47.00

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COLUMBUS. Annual Report Of The Ohio 
State Board Of Agriculture. For The Year 1899. Heer, Columbus, Ohio, 1900. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original soiled and slightly edge rubbed black cloth. Spine 
professionaly repaired. 808pp.
8vo. With an abstract of the proceedings of the County Agricultural Societies For the Year 
1899, to the General Assembly of the State of Ohio. Complete with numerous tables. Stock
No. : 208217.     €48.00

EDWARDS, AMELIA B. A Thousand Miles Up The Nile. London: George Routledge & 
Co, 1888. Second edition. Good copy, firm binding, minor wear to spine, rubbed edges and 
corners. 499pp.
8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cloth.  Contains appendixes, and upwards of seventy 
illustrations engranged on wood by G. Pearson after finished drawings executed on the spot 
by the author.  Includes sections on "Cairo & The Great Pyramid"; "Thebes & Karnak"; and 
"The Cataract And The Desert". Stock No. : 201525.     €135.00
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FIELD, CLAUD. Heroes of Missionary Enterprise. True Stories Of The Intrepid
Bravery And Stirring Adventures Of Missionaries With Uncivilised Man, Wild Beasts, And 
The Forces Of Nature In All Parts Of The World. London: Seeley And Co Limited, 1908. 
Very good copy, firm binding. 334pp.
8vo.  Bound in original red gilt illustrated and decorated cloth with title in gilt on spine and 
front board.  Contains 16 pps of adverstisements and 24 illustrations, including frontispiece.
Includes sections on "John Eliot, The Apostle Of The Red Indians"; "In The Higlands Of 
Tibet"; and "Livingstone's Early Explorations". Stock No. : 202614.     €95.00

FRASER, DONALD. The Autobiography Of An African. Retold In Biographical Form
And In The Wild African Setting Of The Life Of Daniel Mtusu. Seely & Service, London, 
1925. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and spine sunned yellow decorated
cloth. 210pp.
Small 8vo.  Illustrated with B/W photo plates and advertisements.. Stock No. : 198978.
€51.00

GREY, EARL. Hubert Hervey; Student And Imperialist. A Memoir. Edward Arnold, 
London, 1899. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original 1/4 vellum on cloth. Gilt stamped
and gilt lettering to boards, page edges uncut. 151pp.
8vo. With material on the Matabele War and the Chartered Company. Complete with a 
color folding map, a frontiportrait and illustration plates. Stock No. : 205565.     €145.00

HAMILTON, MARGARET. The Mango Tree. True Notes Of A Childhood Set Down 
By Umgheni Sai. Cobden-Sanderson, London, 1931. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the 
original dulled dw. Page edges uncut. 202pp.
8vo. "Some Miss Hamilton's unseen friends from little creatures only children know, the 
sweet phantoms protected for so many years from the mockery of the elders. Behind this 
fascinating narrative lies a purple tragedy - the reasoned fear of growing up". Stock No. : 
207977.     €47.00

HATTERSLEY, C.W. The Baganda at Home. With One Hundred Pictures Of Life And 
Work In Uganda. The Religious Tract Society, London, 1908. 1st Edition. Good copy 
professionaly rebacked in the original spine sunned gilt decorated red cloth. 227pp.
8vo. With material on Professor's Marshall Ward's Researches, clothing in tropical 
countries, and Houses of the Chiefs. Illustrated with B/W photo plates, maps and 
advertisements. Complete with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206400.     €85.00

HEAD, MAJOR F.B. Life Of Bruce, The African traveller. Murray, London, 1830. 1st 
Edition. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Text bright and clean. 535pp.
12mo. With material on the Sepulchres of Thebes, Gondar Revolution, and the Battles of 
Serbraxos. Some drawing illustrations. Stock No. : 207976.     €85.00

HEMMENS, H. L. Congo Journey. The Carey Press, London, 1941. Reprint Edition. 
Good dulled paperback copy. 160pp.
8vo. "The account of a journey of 4,000 miles through the heart of Africa by aeroplane and 
train, steamer and canoe, and on foot. The author visited all the stations of the Baptist 
Missionary Society on Congo and was present at the Diamond Jubilee Conference in 
Leopoldville". Illustrated with B/W photo plates, a frontispiece and endpaper maps. Stock
No. : 208245.     €50.00
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JOURDAN, PHILIP PAUL. Cecil Rhodes. His Private Life By His Private Secretary. 
John Lane The Bodley Head, London / Lane, NY, 1911. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the 
original spine sunned red cloth. Edges uncut. 287pp.
8vo. With material on Jameson Invasion, Rhodesian railway scheme and Princess 
Radziwill. Illustrated with half-tone photo plates with a frontisportrait. Complete with 16 
advertisement pages.. Stock No. : 199219.     €36.00

LENNOX, JOHN. South Africa. The Story Of Our Missions. The Foreign Mission 
Committee, Offices of the United Free Church Of Scotland, Edinburgh, 1911. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copy in the original slightly dulled maroon cloth. 87pp.
8vo. With material on education, the early history of the Mission, and the People. Illustrated 
with tables, photographs and a color folding map. Stock No. : 207993.     €95.00

LIVINGSTONE, DAVID. A Popular Account Of Missionary Travels And Researchs 
In South Africa. London: John Murray, Albemarle Street, 1875. New Edition. Good copy, 
firm binding, minor rubbing to edges, bumped corners, pencil writing on title page. 436pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original green cloht with gilt decorated front board and title in gilt on 
spine.  Contains appendix, index, 35 illustrative plates, including frontispiece & title-page,
and 32 pps of advertisements. Includes sections on "Residence At Kuruman, Lepelole, And 
Kolobeng"; "Discovery Of The Zambesi"; and "Natural History & Geology". Stock No. : 
201490.     €95.00

LIVINGSTONE, DAVID. Missionary Travels And Researches In South Africa. With
notes by Frederick Stanley Arnot. Maclaren, London, 1905. New Edition. Fine copy in the 
original gilt decorated blue cloth.. 447pp.
Small 8vo. With material on the Boers, Kalahari plants, animals and Geology. Indexed and 
illustrated with photo plates, line drawings and a folding frontispiece. Complete with a 
folding map.. Stock No. : 199318.     €145.00

LOBB, JOHN (EDITED BY). The Life And Times Of Frederick Douglass. From 1817 
to 1882, written by himself. Christian Age Office, London, 1882. 1st Edition. Fair copy in 
the original edge worn and slightly soiled gilt decorated blue cloth. Hinges cracked, spine
sunned. O/w text bright and clean. 454pp.
8vo. With material on slave practice of separating mothers from their children, superstition 
slaves, and congenial society of Freeland's. Illustrated with engraving plates, a frontispiece 
and advertisements. Stock No. : 208208.     €185.00

MARRAT, REV. JABEZ. David Livingstone. Missionary & Discoverer. London: 
Wesleyan Conference Office, 1879. Very good copy, minor rubbing to edges, firm binding, 
endpapers slightly waterstained. 139pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original green gilt stamped and decorated cloth with title in gilt on 
spine.  Contains 12 pages of advertisements, and illustrations.  Includes chapters on 
"Boyhood & Youth"; "Down The Zambesi"; and "Final Explorations". Stock No. : 208171.
€68.00

MOCKLER-FERRYMAN, A.F.. Hemmed In. A Tale Of The Western Soudan. Gardner 
& Darton, London, n.d.. Very good copy in the original color decorated brown cloth. 
Hinges cracking and edges slightly worn as with age. Title in gilt and text bright and clean. 
301pp.
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8vo. Illustrated with line drawings by John Jellicoe with a frontispiece and advertisements..
Stock No. : 199351.     €68.00
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PARK, MUNGO. The Life And Travels Of Mungo Park. With A Supplementary
Chapter Detailing The Results Of Recent Discovery. Edinburgh: William P. Nimmo, 1864. 
Very good copy, a.e.g., bumped corners, sunned spine, firm binding. 336pp.
8vo.  Bound in original gilt decorated and blind stamped cloth with title in gilt on spine.
Contains frontispiece illustration. Stock No. : 208175.     €95.00

PARK, MUNGO. Travels In The Interior Districts Of Africa. Performed under the 
direction and patronage of the African Association, in the years 1795, 1796 and 1797. 
Nicol, London, 1810. 6th Edition. Good copy in the original 2 tone dulled boards. Minor 
library mark remain externally with edges uncut. Text bright and clean. 551pp.
8vo. With material on Mumbo Jumbo, the Moorish inhabitants and the Niger.  Also 
contains information on slaves, mandigoes manners and habits and the mode of hunting the 
Elephant. Illustrated with folding engravure plates and maps. Complete with an explanation 
of the african words and vocabulary of the manding language.. Stock No. : 199211.
€895.00

HILLIPS, ARTHUR (EDITED BY). Survey Of African Marriage And Family life. 
Oxford University Press, London, 1953. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly 
edge bumped hazel cloth. Title gilt, book plate inside front board. 462pp.
8vo. With material on the Migratory Labour System, pre-marital sex relations, and the 
position of widows. Complete with folding maps. Indexed with a bibliography. Stock No. : 
208235.     €80.00

REPORT. Tanganyika For The Year 1948. Report by His Majesty's Government in the 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland to the General Assembly of the
United Nations on the Administration of Tanganyika. His Majesty' s Stationery Office, 
London, 1949. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in edge bumped brown cloth. Pages 
browned. 320pp.
8vo. With material on Animal Husbandry, Labour Conditions, and Penal Organisation.
Illustrated with B/W photo plates and folding tables. Stock No. : 208236.     €48.00

SCHAPERA, I. (EDITED WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY). Livingstone's 
Missionary Correspondence. 1841-1856. Chatto & Windus, London, 1961. 1st Edition. 
Fine copy in a dulled dw. 342pp.
8vo. With material on Mabotsa, Boers and the Makololo. Indexed and illustrated with a list 
of references and a portrait frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199155.     €56.00

SCHAPERA, I. (EDITED WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY). Livingstone's 
Missionary Correspondence. 1841-1856. Chatto & Windus, London, 1961. 1st Edition. 
Fine copy in a dulled dw. 342pp.
8vo. With material on Mabotsa, Boers and the Makololo. Indexed and illustrated with a list 
of references and a portrait frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199175.     €51.00

SCHAPERA, I. (EDITED WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY). Livingstone's 
Missionary Correspondence. 1841-1856. Chatto & Windus, London, 1961. 1st Edition. 
Fine copy in a dulled dw. 342pp.
8vo. With material on Mabotsa, Boers and the Makololo. Indexed and illustrated with a list 
of references and a portrait frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199172.     €51.00
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SHAW, GEORGE BERNARD. The Adventures Of The Black Girl In Her Search For 
God. Constable & Co., London, 1932. Reprint Edition (twice). Near fine copy in the 
original slightly edge rubbed printed cardboards. 75pp.
8vo. Complete with illustrated endpapers and drawings. Stock No. : 207984.     €45.00

SHAW, GEORGE BERNARD. The Adventures Of The Black Girl In Her Search For 
God. Constable & Co., London, 1932. Reprint Edition. Near fine copy in the original
slightly dulled and edge rubbed printed cardboards. 75pp.
8vo. Complete with illustrated endpapers and drawings. Stock No. : 207986.     €45.00

SMIRNOV, S.R. (EDITOR-IN-CHIEF). A History Of Africa 1918 - 1967. Nauka
Publishing House, Moscow, 1968. 1st English Edition. Fine copy in the original slightly
edge bumped grey cloth. 540pp.
8vo. With material on The Malagasy Republic, Sierra Leone and West and Equatorial
under French Rule. Indexed with a folding map inserted. Stock No. : 206522.     €45.00

SMITH, RONALD. Stanley In Tropical Africa. His Travels, Heroism & Discoveries, 
And Gallant Relief Of Emin Pasha - Including the narrative of the Livingstone search 
expedition, of the journey through equatorial Africa, and that of the founding of the Congo 
Free State. Ward, Lock & Co., London, 1890. Second edition. Good copy in the original 
slightly soiled and edge worn decorated cloth. Hinges cracking, page edges foxed. O/w 
Text bright and clean. 196pp.
8vo. With material on Leopoldville, Major Barttelot's camp, and the wanyoros. Illustrated 
with drawings, folding plates and maps. Complete with a frontisportrait and advertisements.
Stock No. : 207981.     €68.00

STANLEY, HENRY M.. My Kalulu, Prince, King And Slave. A Story Of Central 
Africa. Low, Marston, Searle and Rivington, London, 1890. New and cheaper edition. Near 
fine copy in the original gilt decorated dulled green cloth. 432pp.
Large 12mo. With material on the Arab Council, Jungle and Slave Trade. Complete with 
line drawings and a frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199197.     €65.00

STANLEY, HENRY M.. Through The Dark Continent. Or The Sources Of The Nile 
Around The Great Lakes Of Equatorial Africa And Down The Livingstone River To The 
Atlantic Ocean. Sampson Low, London, n.d.. New & Cheaper Edition. Very good copy in 
the original spine sunned red gilt decorated cloth. Edges bumped and spine extremities
slightly chipped. Text bright and clean. 658pp.
12mo. With material on the Universities Mission, Life and maners in Uganda and the 
Ishmaelites of Africa. Indexed and illustrated with line drawing plates, a frontispiece and a 
folding map.. Stock No. : 199338.     €78.00

THOMSON, J.B. Joseph Thomson. African Explorer. Sampson Low, Marston, & Co., 
Ltd., London, 1897. Second edition. Very good copy in the original slightly edge rubbed 
and bumped red cloth. Front free endpaper missing. Page edges uncut and unopened. Gilt 
stamp to front board, gilt title to spine. 358pp.
8vo. With material on Masai-Land, Literature, and Rovuma. Indexed and illustrated with 
engraving plates, color folding maps and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 207983.     €110.00
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TREMEARNE, MAJOR A.J.N. Hausa Superstitions And Customs. An Introduction To 
The Folk-Lore And The Folk. Bale, Sons & Danielsson, London, 1913. 1st Edition. Very 
good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped gilt decorated cloth. 548pp.
8vo. With material on Sign Language, Totemism, and Evil Influences. Also contains Hausa 
Tales, Parables and Variants such as "The Punishment Of The Sabbathbreakers", "The Goat 
Frightens The Hyena", and "The Fighting Ram". Indexed and illustrated with drawing
illustrations, B/W photo plates and a folding map. Complete with a frontispiece. Stock No. 
: 207979.     €245.00

WILSON, GEORGE HERBERT. The History Of The Universities' Mission To 
Central Africa. Universities Mission To Central Africa, Westminster, 1936. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copy in the original blue cloth. 278pp.
8vo. With material on Bishop Mackenzie's death, Slave Market and Germans established in 
East Africa. Indexed and illustrated with 16 photo plates and a frontispiece. Complete with 
endpaper maps.. Stock No. : 199291.     €95.00

African Studies - North 
BARBOUR, NEVILL ( EDITED BY). A Survey of North West Africa. (The Maghrib). 
Oxford University Press, London, 1959. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and 
very edge rubbed dw. Page edges slightly dry water stained, not affecting the internal. Text 
bright and clean. 406pp.
8vo. With material on the Antiquity, the French Protectorate, and the Island Presidios and 
Penons. Indexed with folding maps and tables. Stock No. : 208493.     €50.00

BERQUE, JACQUES. French North Africa. The Maghrib Between Two World Wars. 
Faber & Faber, London, 1967. 1st English Edition. Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 
422pp.
8vo. Translated by Jean Stewart. With material on a North African philology, Andalusian 
villages, and sexual desire. Also contains information on the arts, languages, and the 
Tunisian Sahil. Indexed with a glossary. Stock No. : 208029.     €48.00

BLUNT, WILFRID. Black Sunrise. The Life And Times Of Mulai Ismail, Emperor of 
Morocco, 1646-1727. Methuen, London, 1951. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and 
edge torn dw. 294pp.
8vo. With material on Pirates & Slaves, Morocco in the 17th Century, and Don Balthazar. 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, a frontisportrait and folding maps. Stock
No. : 208489.     €50.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Correspondence Relating To The 
Conference Held At Venice In January 1892 Respecting The Sanitary Regulations Of 
Egypt. Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty, June 1892. 
London: Printed For Her Majesty's Stationary Office By Harrison & Sons, 1892. Disbound. 
Folio. 124pp.
Stock No. : 204684.     €110.00
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COULBEAUX, J.B.. Histoire Politique Et Religieuse D'Abyssinie. Depuis les temps les 
plus recules jusqu'a l'avenement de Menelick II.  3 Volumes. Geuthner, Paris, 1929. Printed
wrps. Edgeworn o/w text clean and bright.
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Volume 3 has numerous coloured maps and black and white photo plates. Stock No. : 
195090.     €325.00

GLADSTONE, W.E. (SPEECH DELIVERED BY). Egypt And The Soudan. Speech
On The vote of censure moved by Sir Stafford Northcote, on Tuesday, 12th February, 1884. 
The National Press Agency, E.C., [1884]. 1st Edition. Good copy in modern marbled
boards. Paper title lable to front board. Pages partly unopened. 31pp.
Small 8vo. Complete with advertisements.. Stock No. : 198669.     €86.00

HACKNEY, LADY AMHERST OF. A Sketch Of Egyptian History. From The Earliest 
Times To The Present Day. Methuen & Co., London, 1906. New & Cheaper Edition. Good 
copy, firm binding, some foxing, rubbed edges. 474pp.
8vo.  Bound in original decorated cloth with title in gilt on decorated spine.  Contains 
appendix, index and 30 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The
Ancient People"; "Pre-Dynastic Period To XI Dynasty"; and "The Roman Period". Stock
No. : 201524.     €110.00

INTERNATIONAL LABOUR OFFICE. Labour Survey of North Africa. Studies and 
Reports, New Series No. 60. International Labour Office, Geneva, 1960. 1st Edition. Fine 
copy in an equally fine dw, with box. 473pp.
8vo. With material on the Nomads, the employment market, and Handicrafts. Complete
with a bibliography and a folding table. Stock No. : 205961.     €85.00

LLOYD, ALBERT B. Uganda to Khartoum. Life And Adventure On The Upper Nile. 
London: T. Fisher Unwin, MCMVII. Second Impression. Very good copy, firm binding, 
pages uncut, some foxing, t.e.g., sunned spine. 300pp.
8vo.  Bound in original red cloth with title in gilt on spine and gilt stamped illustrated front 
board. Contains index, fold out map and 80 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes 
sections on "Folklore & The Native Customs Of Bunyoro"; "Exciting Times By Lake 
Albert"; and "Six Days' Imprisonment In The Sudd". Stock No. : 203840.     €125.00

MCCASH, ISAAC NEWTON. Ten Plagues Of Modern Egypt. With Introduction By 
Pres. J.A. Beattie. Personal Help Publishing Company, Des Moines, Iowa, 1905. Rebound 
in modern cloth, good copy, clean text. 220pp.
Small 8vo.  Includes sections on "Divorce"; "Social Impurity"; and "Intemperance". Stock
No. : 202951.     €52.00

MOREL, E.D. Morocco In Diplomacy. With Five Maps. London: Smith, Elder & Co, 
1912. Original red cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  Some
pencil markings.  Large 12mo. 354pp.
Stock No. : 197374.     €58.00

ROSHER, CHARLES. Light For John Bull On The Question With A Note On 
Tripoli. Hendersons, london, 1911. 1st Edition. Very good paperback copy. Edges slightly 
torn, o/w text bright and clean. 100pp.
12mo. With a preface by Cunninghame Graham. With material on Morocco and its People 
and the causes of the Crisis (1911). Drawing illustrated with maps and a related news 
inserted.. Stock No. : 199142.     €46.00
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WARD, JOHN. Our Soudan. Its Pyramids And Progress. Murray, London, 1905. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly dulled and slightly spine sunned decorated 
cloth. Page edges uncut. 361pp.
4to. With material on the irrigation projects of Sir W. Garstin, New & Old Dongola, and 
Major Gwynn's illustrations of the Natives on the Abyssinian Frontier. Indexed and richly
illustrated with advertisements. Stock No. : 205617.     €125.00

African Studies - South 
CUMMING, ROUALEYN GORDON. Five Years Hunting Adventures In South 
Africa. Being An Account Of Sport With The Lion, Elephant, Buffalo, Rhinoceros, 
Camelopard, Ostrich, Hippopotamus, Wildebest, Koodoo, Hyaena, Etc... Simpkin, Marshall
& Co. Ltd., London, n.d. Complete popular edition. Near fine copy in the original edge 
bumped and dulled blue cloth. 349pp.
8vo. With material on raids across the desert, the battle of Schwart Coppice, and trading for 
native weapons. Illustrated with engraving plates. Stock No. : 205274.     €135.00

INGRAM, J. FORSYTH. Natalia. A Condensed History Of The Exploration And 
Colonisation Of Natal And Zululand.  From The Earliest Times To The Present Day. 
Horace Marshall & Son, London, 1897. Very good copy, clean text, binding professionally 
repaired, a.e.g., minor bumping to corners. 195pp.
Landscape.  Bound in original gilt illustrated cloth.  Richly illustrated.  Contains appendix.
Includes sections on "The Romance Of Early History - From 600 B.C. To 1845 A.D."; "The 
Evolution Of The Colony - From 1845 To 1893"; and "Natal Of The Present - From 1893 
To 1897". Stock No. : 201991.     €225.00

PARKER, CHARLES STUART (EDITOR). Sir Robert Peel. From His Private Papers - 
In 3 volumes. Murray, London, 1891. 1st Edition. Good copies in the original dulled and 
slightly edge worn blue cloth. Minor library marks remain with labels. Minor color pencil 
scoring throughout. Gilt stamp to front board with gilt title to spine. Text bright and clean. 
513pp.
8vo. With a chapter on his life and character by his Grandson, George Peel. With material 
on education of the Irish People, Napoleon at St. Helena and Literature. Also contains 
material on Church Question in Scotland and the Free Trade Budget. Indexed and 
illustrated with photo gravure plates.. Stock No. : 199329.     €185.00

SELOUS, FREDERICK COURTENEY. Sunshine And Storm In Rhodesia. Being a 
narrative of events in Matabeleland, both before and during the recent native insurrection
up to the date of the disbandment of the Bulawayo field force. Rowland Ward Ltd., 
London, 1896. 2nd Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and edge bumped red 
cloth. 290pp.
8vo. With material on superstitions regarding the Umlimo, and the Matabele campaign of 
1893. Indexed and illustrated with folding B/W photo plates, a map and advertisements.
Stock No. : 208325.     €126.00
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SMITH, REV. EDWIN W. & MURRAY DALE, CAPTAIN ANDREW. The Ila-
Speaking Peoples Of Northern Rhodesia. Complete in 2 volumes. Macmillan and Co., 
London, 1920. 1st Edition. Good rebound copies in modern cloth. Page edges uncut. 
423+433pp.
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8vo. With material on life in a Native Village, Narcotics, Explanatory Tales and Snake-
Bites. Also contains information on Amulets, Initiation, Metempsychosis, and 
Reincarnations. Indexed and illustrated with photographs and frontispieces. Stock No. : 
208011.     €195.00

SOUTH AFRICA'S ONLY ARTIST. The Schroder Art Memento. A volume Of 
Pictorial Satire, Depicting Our Politics And Men For The Last Thirty Years, In Black And 
White. "The Press" Printing And Publishing Works, Pretoria, 1894. 1st Edition. Very good
copy in the original edge bumped and slightly dulled gilt decorated violet cloth. Hinges
professionally repaired, text bright and clean.
8vo. Contains manuscript reproductions, the "Memoir of the life of William Howard 
Schroder Artist" by Charles Cowen, and a compilation of drawing reproductions. Stock No. 
: 208009.     €275.00

THE ANGLO-BOER WAR. 1899-1901. An Album Of Upwards Of Three Hundred 
Photographic Engravings. Edwards, Cape Town, n.d.. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the 
original dulled decorated green cloth. Back hinge starting with edges slightly worn and 
bumped as with age. Handmade endpapers. 200pp.
Landscape folio. "A Picture Of The Movements Of The British, Colonial, And Boer Forces 
Engaged In The Conflict". With material on General Buller at Colenso, Gibraltar Hill and 
the D.E.O.V.R. Camp. Complete with a summary of the War.. Stock No. : 199123.
€125.00

THE PRINCE OF WALES. The Prince Of Wales' African Book. A Pictorial Record Of
The Journey To West Africa, South Africa And South America. Hodder & Stoughton, n.d. 
Good copy in a dulled and edge torn/worn dw. Some foxing throughout.
8vo. With material on Sierra Leone, Ashanti, and Rhodesia. Complete with a compilation
of half-tone photo plates and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208241.     €60.00

VERNE, JULES. The Adventures Of Three Englishmen And Three Russians In South 
Africa. Sampson Low, Marston, Searle & Rivington, London, 1879. 3rd Edition. Near fine 
copy in the original decorated green cloth. Front signature starting and edges slightly worn. 
Title gilt. 232pp.
Large 12mo. Translated from the French by Ellen E. Frewer. Profusely illustrated with line 
drawing plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 199327.     €120.00

WATTS, C.C.. Dawn In Swaziland. The Society For The Propagation Of The Gospel In 
Foreign Parts, Westminster, London, 1922. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in an edge worn and 
torn dulled dw. 128pp.
Large 12mo. With material on the Village Church, Missionary Work and Native Servants. 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199140.
€56.00

African Studies - West 
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BOURRET, F.M. The Gold Coast. A Survey Of The Gold Coast And British Togoland
1919-1951. Oxford University Press, London, 1952. Second edition. Near fine copy in 
spine sunned and edge torn dw. 248pp.
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8vo. With material on Early Traders and Castles, Annexation of Ashanti and Northern 
Territories, and Guggisberg's Plan For Increased Self-Government. Indexed with a 
bibliography. Stock No. : 208135.     €80.00

CHAPPEL, T.J.H. Decorated Gourds In North-Eastern Nigeria. Ethnographica - The 
Nigerian Museum, 1977. 1st Edition. Good copy in a dulled and slightly edge chipped dw. 
Minor library marks remain internally. 222pp. ISBN: 090578802.
Folio. With material on decorative techniques & designs, and carving as a social & cultural 
activity. Indexed and illustrated with color photo plates, drawings and maps. Complete with 
a bibliography. Stock No. : 208267.     €60.00

COMMISSARIAT DE LA REPUBLIQUE FRANCAISE AU TOGO. Guide De La 
Colonisation Au Togo. Larose, Paris, 1924. 1st Edition. Fine paperback copy. 188pp.
Large 8vo. With material on Geology, Religions and Industry. Illustrated with B/W photo 
plates, tables and a map.. Stock No. : 199296.     €38.00

DODSWORTH, FRANCIS (EDITED BY). The Book Of The West Indies. George
Routledge & Sons Ltd., London, 1904. Very good copy, rubbed boards and spine, 
professionally repaired binding. 307pp.
8vo.  Bound in original calf with title in gilt on spine & front board.  Contains 
advertisements, appendix, and illustrative plates.   Includes sections on "Social Life In The 
West Indies"; "Hints To Tourists"; and "The Royal Mail Steam Packet Co". Stock No. : 
201990.     €95.00

FAGG, WILLIAM (EDITOR). The Living Arts Of Nigeria. The Macmillan Co., New 
York, 1972. 1st American Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw.
4to. With material on weaving, beadwork, and wood-carving. Richly illustrated with full
color plates. Stock No. : 206486.     €60.00

FAGG, WILLIAM (EDITOR). The Living Arts Of Nigeria. The Macmillan Co., New 
York, 1972. 1st American Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw.
4to. With material on weaving, beadwork, and wood-carving. Richly illustrated with full
color plates. Stock No. : 206487.     €60.00

GALE, W.D.. One Man's Vision. The Story Of Rhodesia. Hutchinston, London, 1935. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly dulled blue cloth. 288pp.
8vo. With material on the Battle of Macequece, Lobengula's Mine and the Shangani 
disaster. Illustrated with 14 photo plates and 3 maps. Complete with 24 advertisement
pages.. Stock No. : 199289.     €85.00

GAUNT, MARY. Alone In West Africa. London: T. Werner Laurie, n.d.. Third edition. 
Original green cloth. Spine torn & hinges loose.  Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo. 404 Incl. 
Indexpp.
Stock No. : 197554.     €65.00

GORGES, BRIGADIER GENERAL E. HOWARD. The Great War in West Africa. 
Hutchinson & Co, n.d.. Original cloth. Worn.  Hinges slightly loose.  Text clean and bright. 
284pp.
With Frontispiece, 191 Other Illustrations and 15 Maps. Stock No. : 197517.     €46.00
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HART, FRANCIS. The Gold Coast. Its Wealth And Health. Ereckson's, London, 1904 
annual edition. Very good copy in the original edge worn and stained cloth. Remains a 
strong tight copy. 280pp.
8vo. With material on Malaria. Profusely illustrated with a color folding map and 
advertisements.. Stock No. : 195214.     €165.00

KIRKLAND, CAROLINE. Some African Highways. A Journey Of Two American
Women To Uganda And The Transvaal. London: Duckworth & Co, 1908. Original green 
cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Front Hinge Neatly Repaired. Good clean tight 
copy. 342pp.
With An Introduction By Lieutenant-General Baden-Powell 

Black & White photo plates & folding map.. Stock No. : 194522.     €125.00

MOCKLER-FERRYMAN, A.F.. British West Africa. Its Rise And Progress. 
Sonneinschein, London, 1900. 2nd Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and slightly 
bumped decorated blue cloth. Hinge cracking between front signature, title in gilt. Maps
missing, o/w text bright and clean. 512pp.
8vo. With material on Slave-raiders, the women's song and the Revolt of Nupé. Indexed 
and illustrated with photo plates and a color folding map.. Stock No. : 198878.     €185.00

NKETIA, J.H. Funeral Dirges Of The Akan People. Negro Universities Press, New 
York, 1969. Reprint. Very good copy, firm binding. 296pp.
8vo.  Bound in original brown cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains appendix.  Includes
sections on "The Place Of The Dirge In The Funeral Celebration"; "The Musical Features 
Of The Dirge"; and "Affinities Of The Dirge With The Lament". Stock No. : 201930.
€44.00

RUEL, MALCOLM. Leopards & Leaders. Constitutional Politics Among A Cross River 
People. Tavistock Publications, London, 1969. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding,
rubbed dust jacket edges. 345pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, bibliography, index, 10 illustrative plates including frontispiece, 
2 maps, 33 figures & diagrmas.  Includes sections on "The Morphology Of The Complex
Community"; "Processes Of Government"; and "Processes Of Group Formation". Stock
No. : 201976.     €51.00

THE BRITISH COTTON GROWING ASSOCIATION. Cotton Baling In West Africa 
And America. N.P., n.d.. Very good leaflet. 4pp.
8vo.  Contains 2 B/W photographs of a "part of a shipment of 721 Bales of West African 
Cotton" and of a "cotton shed showing the ususal condition in which American Cotton is 
landed in Liverpool".. Stock No. : 194903.     €35.00

THE NIGERIA HANDBOOK. Containing Statistical And General Information
Respecting The Colony And Protectorate. Compiled in The Chief Secretary's Office, 
Lagos. The Crown Agents For The Colonies, London, 1929. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in 
the original dulled green cloth. Back Hinge starting, text bright and clean. 350pp.
Small 12mo. With material on Forestry, Sanitation and shipping statistics. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photo plates, charts and a folding map. Complete with 48 
advertisements and a frontisplate.. Stock No. : 199319.     €88.00
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THE PRINCE OF WALES. The Prince Of Wales' African Book. A Pictorial Record Of
The Journey To West Africa, South Africa And South America. Hodder & Stoughton, n.d. 
Very good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge rubbed hazel cloth. Foxing 
throughout.
8vo. Complete with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208343.     €60.00

THOMSON, JOSEPH. Mungo Park And The Niger. Philip, London, 1890. 1st Edition. 
Fine copy in the original spine decorated and slightly dulled green cloth. Gilt title label to 
spine, top edge uncut and pages unopened. 338pp.
Large 12mo. With material on the Arab Period, the Fulah Revolution and the Slave Route. 
Indexed and illustrated with photo engraving plates, line drawings and color folding maps.
Complete with advertisement.. Stock No. : 199323.     €150.00

UNWIN, A. HAROLD. West African Forests And Forestry. T. Fisher Unwin Ltd., 
London, 1920. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, t.e.g., sunned spine and edges, 
pages uncut. 527pp.
8vo.  Bound in original red cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.  Contains 
bibliography, index and 110 illustrations by the author.  Includes sections on "The 
Gambia"; "Liberia", "The Ivory Coast", and "Nigeria". Stock No. : 202575.     €235.00

WARD, HERBERT. Five Years With The Congo Cannibals. London: Chatto & 
Windus, 1890. Near fine copy, firm binding, minor foxing, general wear to boards. 308pp.
8vo.  Bound in blue cloth with title in gilt on spine. Illustrated by the author, by Victor 
Perard, & W.B. Davies. Includes sections on "Sailing For New Zealand"; "Three Great 
Tributaries To The Congo"; and "The First White Man To Visit Mobunga". Stock No. : 
208360.     €168.00

Agriculture
CRAIG, JOHN. An Apple Orchard Survey of Wayne County, New York. Par I - The 
Apple Industry by G. F. Warren; Part II - Geology by W. E. McCourt. Ithaca, N.Y. 
Published by the University, 1905. Bound In Modern Cloth. Good, clean, bright text. 
410pp.
Stock No. : 197670.     €48.00

GREG, W.R. ET AL. The Three Prize Essays on Agriculture and The Corn Law. The
National Anti-Corn-Law League, 1842. Rebound in decorated boards. Fair copy.
Prize Essay Showing the Injurious Effects of the Corn Law Upon Tenant Farmers and Farm
Labourers by George Hope, Arthur Morse and W.R. Greg. Stock No. : 197973.     €86.00

STREETER, JOHN WILLIAMS. The Fat Of The Land. The Story of an American
Farm. The Macmillan Company, 1918. Original cloth. Some minor pencil underlining.
Edges bumped and rubbed o/w very good copy. 406pp.
Large 12mo.. Stock No. : 194909.     €51.00
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SURFACE, FRANK M. AND BLAND, RAYMOND L. American Food In The World 
War And Reconstruction Period. Operations Of The Organizations Under The Direction 
Of Herbert Hoover 1914 to 1924. Stanford University Press, California, 1931. 1st Edition. 
Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Minor foxing to prelims. 1033pp.
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Large 4to. With material on Payment of Freight and Insurance, Treasury Loans during the 
Armistice Period, and Adriatic Ports. Indexed and illustrated with charts, maps, and a 
compilation of tables. Stock No. : 208300.     €95.00

VARIOUS. Journal Of The United States Agricultural Society. No. 1, 3 and 4. 
Published Quarterly by Lippincott & Grambo / Bazin & Chandler, Boston, 1853 and 1854. 
1st Edition. Good paperback copies. Back hinge weak (vol. 1), edges worn. Text bright and 
clean. 160pp.
8vo. With material on Honey-Bee, Geology and Agricultural Periodical Literature. Volume
2 complete with an Index and drawing illustrations.. Stock No. : 199118.     €45.00

Anthropology
BENCHLEY, BELLE J. My Friends, The Apes. Faber & Faber, London, 1944. 1st 
Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped blue cloth. 234pp.
8vo. With material on the family life of Gibbons, Family life in a Chimpanzee Cage, and 
the Mind and Heart of a Gorilla. Illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 208193.
€32.00

BOWERA, C.M. Primitive Song. Weidenfeld and Nicolson, London, 1962. 1st Edition. 
Very good copy in a dulled dw. Minor library marks remain. 303pp.
8vo. "By collecting and analysing the songs of the most primitive peoples now alive on the 
Earth, the Bowera shows how song, which is the earliest kind of poetry and indeed of 
literature, comes into existence, what its first tentative forms are, and how it gradually
develops and expands". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 208186.
€35.00

BROWN, A.R.. The Andaman Islanders. A Study In Social Anthropology. Cambridge at 
the University Press, 1922. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine & gilt design on 
front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut. Some pencil markings.  8vo.. 504 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 192473.     €135.00

BURNE, CHARLOTTE SOPHIA. The Handbook Of Folklore. A New Edition, Revised 
and Enlarged. London: Sidgwich & Jackson, 1914. Original cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped 
& Rubbed.  Ex. Libris.. 291pp.
Stock No. : 192013.     €135.00

CUNLIFFE, BARRY. Iron Age Communities In Britain. An Account Of England, 
Scotland And Wales From The Seventh Century BC until the Roman Conquest. Routledge, 
London & New York, 1991. 1st Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 685pp. ISBN: 
0415054168.
Large 8vo. With material on the development of hillforts & oppida, food producing 
strategy, and Craft. Indexed and richly illustrated with Photographs, maps and charts. 
Complete with a bibliography. Stock No. : 208110.     €95.00

DORSON, RICHARD M. Peasant Customs and Savage Myths Vols 1 & 2. Selections
From The British Folklorists. London: Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1968. First edition. Very 
good copies, firm binding, clean texts, with original dust jackets.
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8vo.  A collection of theoretical writings of folklorists such as Andrew Lang, Sidney 
Hartland, George Laurence Gomme, Alfred Nutt, and Joseph Jacobs, discussing a range of 
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subjects from the origin and dispersion of the Aryans, through the mythopoeic world view 
of early man, to the animistic philosophy of savages and the survivals of primitive belief 
among peasants.  Volume 2 contains index. Stock No. : 202673.     €110.00

FROBENIUS, LEO. The Childhood Of Man. A Popular Account Of The Lives, Customs
And Thoughts Of The Primitive Races. London: Seeley & Co Ltd, 1909. Original Navy
Cloth. Gilt lettering.  Bumped & Rubbed. Uncut.  Some fading to bottom of spine.. 504pp.
Frontispiece.. Stock No. : 192269.     €195.00

GIMBUTAS, MARIJA. The Gods And Goddesses Of Old Europe. 7000 to 3500 BC - 
Myths, Legends, and Cults Images. Thames and Hudson,  London, 1974. 1st Edition. Good 
copy in a dulled dw. Biro scoring throughouts. 303pp. ISBN: 0500050147.
4to. Contains chapters on "decorative motifs on clay figurines as a reflection of costume
and ornaments", "parallels in Crete and Ancient Greece, and the Theatrical Emphasis", and 
"Allusions to Demeter, Kore And Persephone in Greek Mythology". Indexed and richly 
illustrated with photographs and maps. Complete with a bibliography. Stock No. : 208108.
€68.00

JEANS, J.H. The Dynamical Theory Of Gases. Cambridge at the University Press, 1921. 
Third edition. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Blindstamped.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  8vo.. 442 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 192072.     €125.00

LINEHAM, RAY S. The Street Of Human Habitations. An Account Of Mans Dwelling 
Places, Customs, Utensils, Etc., In Prehistoric Times, And In Ancient Egypt, Assyria And 
Chaldea, Pheonicia, Persia, India, And Japan. London: Chapman & Hall, 1894. Very good 
copy, firm binding, general wear to boards with summed spine and minor bumping to 
corners. 350pp.
Small 8vo. Contains nearly four hundred illustrations.  Includes sections on "Flint 
Polishing"; "The Architecture Of Egypt"; and "The Copper-Smiths Of Kashan". Stock No. 
: 202365.     €95.00

LIVERSIDGE, JOAN. Britain In The Roman Empire. Routledge & Kegan Paul, 
London, 1970. Reprint Edition. Near fine copy in a soiled dw. 526pp. ISBN: 0710028989.
8vo. With material on the development of town life, family life and agriculture. Indexed 
and illustrated with maps, sketches and a color frontispiece. Complete with a bibliography
and a compilation of B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 208482.     €85.00

MARTINENGO-CESARESCO, COUNTESS EVELYN. Essays In The Study Of 
Folk-Songs. London: George Redway, 1886. Original blue decorated cloth. Gilt lettering & 
design to spine & front cover.  Spine faded.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped. Lge. 
12mo.. 392pp.
Stock No. : 192476.     €135.00

MARVIN, F.S (ESSAYS ARRANGED & EDITED BY). Western Races And The 
World. Humphrey Milford/Oxford University Press, London, 1922. Fine copy, firm
binding, minor rubbing to spine edges. 264pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains chapters on 
"Language As A Link"; "The Influence Of Christianity"; and "Europe & Islam". Stock No. 
: 208359.     €56.00
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MELLER, WALTER CLIFFORD. Old Times. Relics, Talismans, Forgotten Customs & 
Beliefs of the Past. London: T. Werner Laurie Ltd, n.d. Original red cloth. Ex. Libris.
Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.  Slight tear to spine.. 264pp.
Frontispiece with b&w illustrations.. Stock No. : 183697.     €25.00

MORUS (RICHARD LEWINSOHN). Animals Men And Myths. A History Of The 
Influence Of Animals On Civilization And Culture. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1954. 
Original green cloth in d.w.. Gilt lettering on spine.  Bumped.  D.w. fine.  8vo.. 374 Incl. 
Indexpp.
Stock No. : 192166.     €95.00

PORTEOUS, ALEXANDER. Forest Folklore, Mythology, And Romance. George
Allen & Unwin, London, 1928. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original sunned and slightly
edge bumped green cloth. Book plate inside front board, gilt title to spine. 319pp.
8vo. With material on Cosmogonic & Traditional Forests, the man in the moon, and fossil 
or petrified forests and trees. Indexed. Stock No. : 208464.     €68.00

SMUTS, GENERAL THE RIGHT HON J.C. Holism And Evolution. Macmillan and 
Co., Ltd., London, 1926. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust 
jacket with rubbed edges. 361pp.
8vo.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "The Reformed Concepts Of Space & Time";
"Some Functions & Categories Of Holism"; and "Some Functions & Ideals Of Personality". 
Scarce title. Stock No. : 202208.     €125.00

TAUXIER, L. Religion Moeurs Et Coutumes Des Agnis De La Cote-D'Ivoire. (Indénie
Et Sanwi). Paris: Librairie Orientalist Paul Geuthner, 1932. Rebound in modern cloth, 
minor internal library markings. 254pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix and includes sections on "Le lieu"; "La famille"; and 
"Linguistique". Stock No. : 202842.     €60.00

BIGGS, ROBERT D. Inscriptions From Tell Aby Salabikh. With a chapter by Donald
P. Hansen - The University Of Chicago Oriental Institute Publications - Volume XCIX. The 
University of Chicago Press, Chicago & London, 1974. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the 
original dulled and slightly stained brown cloth. Edges slighty rubbed, text bright and clean. 
112pp. ISBN: 0226622029.
Folio. With material on the literary and lexical texts from Fara and Tell Abu Salabikh, the 
Za-mi Hymns, and the Instructions of Shuruppak. Indexed and illustrated with 183 plates 
and folding charts. Stock No. : 208292.     €165.00

Archaeology
HENSHALL, AUDREY SHORE. The Chambered Tombs Of Scotland. Volume 1 only. 
At The University Press, Edinburgh, 1963. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and
bottom edge bent dw. Bottom page edges uncut. Minor library marks remain internally. 
456pp.
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8vo. "The work is primarily a corpus of the Scottish prehistoric chambered tombs, bringing 
together the scattered and often obscurely published accounts of these monuments together 
with a recent field survey of all the surviving tombs". Indexed and illustrated with B/W
photo plates, and charts. Complete with a catalogue of plans. Stock No. : 208301.
€135.00
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STEWART, JESSIE. Jane Ellen Harrison. A Portrait From Letters. London: The Merlin 
Press, 1959. Very good copy, firm binding, sunned & tape repaired spine, minor wear to 
edges. 216pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography & index.  Includes sections on "Cambridge Archaeology"; 
"Algerian Excursion"; and "The Spell Of Russian". Stock No. : 202198.     €65.00

Art
BEATON, CECIL. Far East. B.T Batsford Ltd., London, 1945. 1st UK Edition. Cloth.
Orange cloth boards with Dust Wrapper in pink and grey (designs by Beaton). 110pp.
111pp, illustrated with photographs and drawings by Beaton. Stock No. : 166521.     €65.00

Asia - Central 
BURNABY, FRED. A Ride To Khiva. Travels And Adventures In Central Asia. Cassell 
And Company Ltd., London, Paris & New York, Cheap  Edition. Very good copy, firm 
binding, some rubbing to edges & corners. 398pp.
8vo.  Bound in original illustrated waxed cloth.  Contains appendix & 8 pps of 
advertisements. Stock No. : 203834.     €56.00

DRYSDALE, HELENA. Alone Through China & Tibet. Constable, London, 1986. First 
UK Edition. 207pp.
8vo.  Contains 21 illustrations.  An account of the authors travels through Asia, including
sections on "Guangzhou At New Year"; "Shanghai"; and "Across Tibet To Nepal".  Signed 
by author. Stock No. : 202529.     €75.00

ETHERTON, P.T. / TILTMAN, H. HUSSELL. Manchuria. The Cockpit Of Asia. 
Jarrolds, London, 1932. 4th Impression. Near fine copy in a dulled black cloth. 259pp.
8vo. With material on Communism and Manchurian Trade to-day. Indexed and illustrated 
with maps and photo plates. Complete with a frontispiece.. Stock No. : 198847.     €65.00

HOLMES, W.M. An Eye-Witness In Manchuria. London: Martin Lawrence, N.D. Good 
paperback copy, firm binding, general wear to cover. 60pp.
8vo.  Contains map of railways in Manchuria. Includes sections on "May Day In Harbin"; 
"The Land Of Opportunity"; and "The Forces Of Revolt". Stock No. : 202530.     €110.00

HOPKIRK, PETER. Trespassers On The Roof Of The World. John Murray, London,
1982. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned dust jacket spine with 
minor wear to edges. 274pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography of principal sources, index, 27 illustrations, and 3 maps.
Includes sections on "Panning For Gold On The Roof Of The World"; "The Bizarre 
Adventure Of Henry Savage Landor"; and "Red Guards In Lhasa". Stock No. : 202542.
€85.00
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LOVETT, RICHARD (EDITED AND ARRANGED BY). James Gilmour Of 
Mongolia. His Diaries Letters And Reports. The Religious Tract Society, London, 1893. 
New & Cheaper Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge worn blue 
cloth. Frontispiece missing. Edges uncut. 336pp.
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8vo. Indexed and  illustrated 4 line drawing plates and 2 maps.. Stock No. : 199309.
€48.00

PARMELEE, MAURICE. Oriental And Occidental Culture. An interpretation. 
Williams and Norgate, London, 1929. 1st edition. Fine copy in the original hazel cloth.
379pp.
8vo. With material on Indian prehistory, the doctrine of Maya, and prostitution in Japan, 
China and India. Also contains information on asiatic drama, Metempsychosis & the 
relation towards animals, and Karakhan's defense of the soviet policy in the Far East. 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, a frontispiece and endpaper maps. Stock
No. : 205872.     €56.00

PEISSEL, MICHEL. Mustang. A Lost Tibetan Kingdom. Collins & Harvill Press, 
London, 1968. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket edges. 
288pp.
8vo. Contains bibliography, index, 18 colour photographs, including frontispiece, 18 b/w 
photographs, 6 drawings, and 4 maps.  Includes sections on "Trail To Tibet"; "Walls Of Lo 
Mantang"; "The Gold Kanjur"; and "The Ghosts Of Tsarang". Stock No. : 202528.
€75.00

PIGGOTT, STUART (EDITED BY). The Dawn Of Civilization. The First World
Survey Of Human Cultures In Early Times. Thames & Hudson,  London, 1962. Readers 
Union Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge chipped black cloth. 
Pages browned. 404pp.
Folio. Texts by Grahame Clark, James Mellaart, M.E.L. Mallowan and others. 940 
illustrations, 172 in color, 110 original reconstructions, 645 photographs and drawings, and 
48 maps and chronological charts. With material on the lagoon dwellers of the North, the 
first farmers, and the invention of writing. Stock No. : 208299.     €68.00

Asia - China 
REES, RONALD. China Faces The Storm: The Christian Church In China To-Day. 
With a Prologue and Epilogue by George Osburn. London, Edinburgh House Press, 1937. 
Original colour printed wrps. Edgeworn o/w a bright, clean copy. 154pp.
12mo.. Stock No. : 194918.     €46.00

Asia - China incl. Taiwan & Hong 
Kong

BARBER, REV. W.T.A. David Hill. Missionary And Saint. London: Charles H. Kelly, 
1903. Fourth edition. Very good copy, t.e.g., sunned spine, firm binding, clean text. 337pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.
Contains frontispiece illustrative plate, and 2 folding maps.  Includes sections on "College
Life & Ordination"; "Wuchang", and "Some Dissolving Views Of Chinese Life". Stock No. 
: 202352.     €135.00

30

BISHOP, MRS. J.F. The Yangtze Valley And Beyond. An Account Of Journeys In 
China, Chiefly In The Province Of Sze Chuan And Among The Man-Tze Of The Somo 
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Territory. Putnam's Sons, New York / Murray, London, 1900. 1st Edition. Good copies in 
the original dulled and edge bumped gilt decorated blue cloth. Page edges uncut, top edge 
gilt. 410+365pp.
8vo. Complimentary copies. With material on Chinese Charities, the Opium Poppy & its 
Use, and notes on Protestant Missions in China. Indexed and illustrated with a color folding 
map, 116 B/W photo plates and frontispieces. Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 
208019.     €195.00

BLAND, J.O.P. AND E. BACKHOUSE. China Under The Empress Dowager. Being
The History Of The Life And Times Of Tzu His - Compiled From State Papers And The 
Private Diary Of The Comptroller Of Her Household. Heinemann, London, 1910. 3rd 
Impression. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Page edges uncut. 525pp.
Large 8vo. With material on the Genesis of the Boxer Movement, the Old Buddha Penitent 
and the Valedictory Memorial of Jung Lu. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates 
and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208065.     €48.00

BRANDT, CONRAD / SCHWARTZ, B. / FAIRBANK, J.K.. A Documentary History 
Of Chinese Communism. Allen & Unwin, London, 1952. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a 
dulled dw. 552pp.
8vo. With material on Sun Yat-Sen's Leadership, the Cheng-feng Movement and Li Li-san.
Indexed with a bibliography and a glossary.. Stock No. : 198910.     €75.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Correspondence Respecting Audience 
Granted To Her Majesty's Minister And The Other Foreign Representatives At Pekin 
By The Emperor Of China. Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her 
Majesty.  1874. London: Printed By Harrison & Sons, 1874. Disbound. Folio.
Stock No. : 204767.     €95.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Correspondence Respecting Chinese Loan 
Negotiations. Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty, 
October 1912. London: Published By His Majesty's Stationery Office, n.d.. Stitched as
Issued. Folio. 17pp.
Stock No. : 204766.     €110.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Correspondence With The United States' 
Government Respecting Foreign Trade In China. Presented to both Houses of 
Parliament by Command of Her Majesty, April 1900. London: Printed For Her Majesty's
Stationary Office By Harrison & Sons, 1900. Stitched as Issued. Folio. 6pp.
Stock No. : 204738.     €120.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Despatch From His Majesty's Ambassador
At St. Petersburgh Respecting The Russo-Chinese Agreement As To Manchuria. 
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty, March 1901.  China 
No. 2 (1901). London: Printed for His Majesty's Stationary Office by Harrison & Sons, 
1901. Disbound. Folio. 3pp.
Stock No. : 204716.     €65.00
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BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Papers Relative To The Measures Taken To 
Prevent The Fitting Out Of Ships At Hong Kong For The Macao Coolie Trade. 
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty , July 1873. London: 
Printed by William Clowes & Sons,, 1873. Modern Marble Boards. Folio. 44pp.



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

Stock No. : 204717.     €125.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Provisional Rules Defining The Respective 
Jurisdication Of The Mixed Courts Of The International And French Settlements At 
Shanghae. Presented to the House of Lords by Command of His Majesty, March 1903. 
China No. 2 (1903). London: Printed for His Majesty's Stationary Office by Harrison & 
Sons, 1903. Disbound. Folio.
Stock No. : 204734.     €110.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Report By Mr. Baber Of His Journey To 
Ta-Chien-Lu. Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty, 1879. 
London: Printed By Harrison & Sons, 1879. Disbound. Folio.
Stock No. : 204742.     €110.00

CANTILE, JAMES & JONES, C.  SHERIDAN. Sun Yat Sen and the awakening of 
China. London: Jarrold & Sons, N.D. Very good copy, sunned spine, firm binding, general 
wear to boards with minor rubbing to edges & corners. 294pp.
8vo.  Bound in red decorated cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.  Contains 47 
illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes chapters on "The Rise Of A Great Tyranny";
"A Graceful Tribute To The Mings - The Reform Movement"; and "The Fight With
Opium". Stock No. : 208388.     €68.00

CATALOGUE OF AN EXHIBITION. The Arts Of The T'ang Dynasty. Held by The 
Oriental Ceramic Society From February 25th 1955 To March 30th 1955 At The Arts 
Council Gallery, 4 St. James's Square, London SW1. Chas P. Ince & Sons Ltd., London, 
1955. Good copy, some markings to text, staple bound.
Large 8vo.  Bound in original cardboard.  An illustrated catalogue, including sections on 
"China & The T'ang Dynasty"; "T'ang Ceramics And Glass"; and "T'ang Sculpture, 
Painting and Metalwork. Stock No. : 203344.     €65.00

CHEN, J.D.. The Three Patriarchs Of The Southern School In Chinese Paintings. One
of the King-Kwei's Books. The Union Syndicate, Hong Kong, 1955. 1st Edition. Very good 
copy in the original sunned turquoise paperback . Front board very slightly edge stained. 
60pp.
4to. Written en Chinese with its English translation by the Author. With material on the 
Northern School Theory with a comparison between the three masters Tung Yuan, Chu-Jan 
and Liu The Taoist. Indexed with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 194547.     €45.00

CLARK, CYRIL DRUMMOND LE GROS. Selections From The Works Of Su Tung-
P'o. Translated Into English With Introduction, Notes & Commentaries.  Wood Engravings 
By Averil Slamond Le Gros Clark. London: Jonathan Cape, 1931. Very good copy, firm
binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket with slight tearing to edges, some foxing. 
180pp.
Large 8vo.  Foreword by Edward Chalmers Werner.  Contains 19 wood engravings, notes, 
commentaries, and index.  Includes sections on "The Historical & Cultural Background"; 
"At The Sign Of The Screeching Phoenix"; and "Pine Wine Of The Middle Mountains". 
Stock No. : 203022.     €125.00
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CONGER, SARAH PIKE. Letters From China. With Particular Reference To The 
Empress Dowager And The Women Of China. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1909. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in the original gilt decorated green cloth. 392pp.
8vo. With material on the American Legation in Peking and the Legation Home. Indexed 
with 80 illustrations from photographs and a folding plan.. Stock No. : 199210.     €85.00

GILES, HERBERT A. A History Of Chinese Literature. William Heinemann, London, 
1901. 1st Edition. Fair copy in the original damp stained (but not affecting the internal) and 
edge bumped green cloth. Gilt stamp to front board, gilt lettering to spine. Front hinge
cracking, page edges uncut. Text bright and clean. 448pp.
8vo. Indexed with material on the "Liao Chai", Buddhism and Lexicography. Stock No. : 
208304.     €55.00

KESSON, JOHN. The Cross And The Dragon. Or, The Fortunes Of Christianity In 
China: With Notices Of The Christian Missions And Missionaries, And Some Account Of 
The Chinese Secret Societies. Amith & Elder, London, 1854. 1st Edition. Very good copy 
in the original spine sunned and blind stamped pink cloth. Gilt title to spine with edges 
uncut. 282pp.
Small 8vo. With material on the Legend of Jesus Christ in China, the Arabian Traveller and 
Taouism. Complete with 16 advertisement pages and a frontispiece.. Stock No. : 198905.
€375.00

LAWSON, LADY. Highways And Homes Japan. Fisher & Unwin, London, 1910. 1st 
Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and edge rubbed decorated green cloth. 
Foxing throughout, page edges uncut. Some illustrations including frontisportrait are 
detaching. Gilt design to spine. 352pp.
8vo. With material on the Mitsu Bishi dockyards & engine-works, public bath houses, and 
estheticism of Japanese landscape garden. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates 
and a color frontisportrait taken by the author. Stock No. : 208371.     €195.00

LI, SHAMAN HWUI. The Life Of Hiuen-Tsiang. With An Introduction Containing An 
Account Of The Works Of I-Tsing By Samuel Beal.  With A Preface By L. Cranmer-Byng.
London: Kegan Paul, Trench, Trübner & Co., Ltd, 1914. Popular Re-Issue. Very good 
copy, firm binding, minor rubbing to edges and corners. 218pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with blindstamped front board and title in gilt on spine.
Includes sections on "Birth & Parentage Of Hiuen-Tsiang"; "Nigrantha Skilled Divination"; 
and "The Entranced Arhat". Stock No. : 201940.     €85.00

LINDSAY, H.H. / GUTZLAFF (REV.). Report Of Proceedings On A Voyage To The 
Northern Ports Of China, In The Ship Lord Amherst. Extracted from papers, printed by 
order of the House Of Commons, relating to the trade with China. Fellowes, London, 1833. 
1st Edition. Good rebound copy with edges uncut. 296pp.
8vo. With material on Ning-Po, Transactions in Lew-Kew, or Loo-Choo and Shang-Tung 
Province.. Stock No. : 198784.     €265.00

LLEWELLYN, BERNARD. China's Courts and Concubines. Some People In Chinese 
History. London: George Allen & Unwin, 1956. First edition. Very good copy, firm
binding, general wear to dust jacket with minor rubbing to edges. 214pp.
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8vo.  Contains notes & sources, and index.  Illustratd by Pauline Diana Baynes.  Includes 
sections on "The Cinderella Of Chulo"; "The Banished Immortal"; and "The Emperor And 
The Monk". Stock No. : 202540.     €78.00
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MacFARQUHAR, RODERICK. The Origins of Cultural Revolution. Volumes 1 - 3. 
Published For The Royal Institute Of International Affairs, The East Asian Institute Of 
Columbia University and The Research Institute on Communist Affairs of Columbia
University by Columbia University Press, New York, 1974/1983/1997. Fine copies, vols 1 
& 3 with original dust jackets; vol 2 bound in paperback.
8vo.  Volume 1: Contradictions Among The People 1956-1957, contains appendices, 
illustrations, notes, bibliographical & methodological note, bibliography, index.  Includes 
chapters on "The 'High Tide' Of Socialism"; "The Position Over Mao Tse-Tung"; and "The 
Impact Of The Hungarian Revolt".  Volume 2: The Great Leap Forward 1958-1960, 
contains 17 illustrations, bibliography, index, notes and biographical note.  Includes 
chapters on "Mao In Moscow"; "Withdrawl At Wuhan"; and "Chairman Liu".  Volume 3: 
The Coming Of The Cataclysm 1961-1966, contains abbreviations used in notes, notes, 
bibliography, index, tables and plates.  Includes chapters on "The Central Committee's
Ninth Plenum"; "Resuscitating The United Front"; and "Mao Stoops To Conquer". Stock
No. : 208295.     €150.00

MORSE, HOSEA BALLOU. The Trade and Administration Of The Chinese Empire. 
Longmans, Green & Co., London, 1908. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. 
451pp.
8vo. With material on Revenue & Expenditure, Opium, and the Inspectorate of Customs.
Indexed with color folding maps/charts/illustrations. Complete with B/W photo plates. 
Stock No. : 207901.     €35.00

OBRAZTSOV, SERGEI. The Chinese Puppet Theatre. Translated From The Russian 
By J.T. MacDermott. Faber & Faber, London, 1961. First UK Edition. Very good copy,
firm binding, clean text, with original dust jacket. 55pp.
4to.  Contains 37 illustrations reproduced from photographs.  An analysis of the ancient art 
of puppetry in China. Stock No. : 202553.     €65.00

OLIPHANT, LAURENCE. Narrative Of The Earl Of Elgin's Mission To China And 
Japan. In The Years 1857-1859. Harper & Brothers, New York, 1860. 1st Edition. Good 
copy in the original maroon cloth. Back board particularly dulled with bottom edge spine 
torn. Hinges cracking. Gilt stamp to front board, text bright and clean. 645pp.
8vo. With material on Historical Associations of Johore, persecutions of Christians and 
Japanese Pleasure-parties. Also contains information on Bathing-houses, Chinese Climate
and the Rebel Theology. Illustrated with line drawing plates and a color frontispiece from a 
Japanese drawing.. Stock No. : 199288.     €525.00

OLIVER, ROBERT T. Communication And Culture In Ancient India And China. 
Syracuse University Press, New York, 1971. First edition. Fine copy with original dust 
jacket. 312pp.
8vo.  Contains notes to the chapters, bibliography and index.  Includes sections on "Culture 
& Rhetoric"; "The Rhetorical Influence Of Gautama Buddha"; and "The Book Of History: 
An Anthology Of Speeches". Stock No. : 201962.     €68.00
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OSBORNE, MILTON. River Road To China. The Mekong River Expedition 1866-1873. 
Readers Union Group of Book Clubs, Newton Abbot, Devon, 1976. Reprint. Very good 
copy, slight tearing to dust jacket. 249pp.
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8vo.  Contains a brief chronology, sources, index, 22 illustrations & maps, including
frontispiece sketch map.  Includes sections on "Great River, Great Idea"; "Before The Gates 
Of China"; and "Post-Mortem In Paris". Stock No. : 202232.     €52.00

REICHWEIN, ADOLF. China And Europe. lntellectual And Artistic Contacts In The 
Eighteenth Century. London: Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1968. reissue. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text with original dust jacket. 178pp.
8vo.  Translated by J.C. Powell.  Contains notes, index, 26 illustrative plates, and 2 text 
illlustrations.  Includes sections on "The Enlightenment"; "The Age Of Feeling"; and 
"Goethe". Stock No. : 201965.     €60.00

SHEN-YI & STADELMANN, HEINRICH. China Und Sein Weltprogramm. Friedrich
Max Gutewort, Dresden, Good copy in the original sunned 1/2 cloth on board. Top spine 
edge damaged. 164pp.
8vo. Illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 208218.     €120.00

SMITH, ARTHUR H. Village Life In China. A Study In Sociology. Fleming H. Revell 
Company, New York, Chicago, Toronto, 1899. Very good copy, sunned spine, minor
bumping to corners. 360pp.
8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cloth with title in gilt on front board and spine.  Contains 
index and 16 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The Chinese 
Village"; "Village Schools & Travelling Scholars"; and "New Year In Chinese Villages".
Stock No. : 202355.     €85.00

SMITH, REV. A.H. The Uplift Of China. With a supplementary chapter upon the work 
of the Church Missionary Society. Church Missionary Society, London, 1908. 1st Edition. 
Good slightly cocked copy in the original dulled and edge bumped decorated green cloth. 
Some page edges slightly chipped, o/w text bright and clean. 307pp.
Large 12mo. Indexed with a bibliography. Illustrated with B/W photo plates and color 
folding maps. Stock No. : 208303.     €60.00

THE CHINA PHILATELIC COMPANY (COMPILED BY). Postage Stamps Of The 
People's Republic Of China. Foreign Languages Press, Peking, 1959. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text. 88pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Includes sections on "A Short History Of Chinese Stamps"; 
"A Selection Of Stamps Of The Chinese People's Republic (In Full Colour)", and 
"Catalogue Of Chinese People's Republic Stamps (October 1949 - March 1959)". Stock
No. : 202592.     €125.00

THE CHINA PHILATELIC COMPANY (COMPILED BY). Postage Stamps Of The 
People's Republic Of China. Foreign Language Press, Peking, 1959. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text. 88pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Includes sections on "A Short History Of Chinese Stamps"; 
"A Selection Of Stamps Of The Chinese People's Republic (In Full Colour)", and 
"Catalogue Of Chinese People's Republic Stamps (October 1949 - March 1959)". Stock
No. : 202587.     €125.00
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THE CHINA PHILATELIC COMPANY (COMPILED BY). Postage Stamps Of The 
People's Republic Of China. Foreign Languages Press, Peking, 1959. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text. 88pp.
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8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Includes sections on "A Short History Of Chinese Stamps"; 
"A Selection Of Stamps Of The Chinese People's Republic (In Full Colour)", and 
"Catalogue Of Chinese People's Republic Stamps (October 1949 - March 1959)". Stock
No. : 202590.     €125.00

THE CHINA PHILATELIC COMPANY (COMPILED BY). Postage Stamps Of The 
People's Republic Of China. Foreign Languages Press, Peking, 1959. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text. 88pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Includes sections on "A Short History Of Chinese Stamps"; 
"A Selection Of Stamps Of The Chinese People's Republic (In Full Colour)", and 
"Catalogue Of Chinese People's Republic Stamps (October 1949 - March 1959)". Stock
No. : 202591.     €125.00

WILLOUGHBY, W.W. Opium as an International Problem. The Geneva Conferences. 
The Johns Hopkins Press, Baltimore, 1925. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern
cloth. Color pencil scoring throughout. 585pp.
8vo. With material on the Advisory Committee, Attempted defense of opium eating in 
India, and China invited to the East Conference. Indexed. Stock No. : 206238.     €58.00

YOCOM, ERNEST G. High On A Hill. Published By Ruth Tschanen Yocom, Oberlin, 
Ohio, 1953. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor wear to dust jacket edges and 
corners. 103pp.
8vo.  Contains illustrated endpapers and illustrative plates.  Includes sections on "The 
Whittlers' Club"; "The Weaving And The Drunkard"; "The Preachers And The Preachers'
Bed"; and "Country Food".  Mr. Yocom's Manuscript Arranged by Donald M. Love. Stock
No. : 202560.     €67.00

YUTANG, LIN. The Gay Genius. The Life And Times Of Su Tungpo. William
Heinemann Ltd., Melbourne, London & Toronto, 1948. First edition. Very good copy, firm
binding, dust jacket edges worn and chipped with slight tearing to spine. 370pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, index, and illustrative plates.  Includes sections on "Childhood
& Youth"; "Experiment In State Capitalism"; "Poets, Courtesans, And Monks"; and 
"Engineering & Famine Relief". Stock No. : 202551.     €68.00

ZAGORIA, DONALD S. The Sino-Soviet Conflict 1956 - 1961. Princeton University
Press, 1962. Original Red Cloth in d.w. Gilt lettering to spine.  8vo.  Good. 484 Incl. 
Indexpp.
Stock No. : 197594.     €61.00

Asia - East & Far East 
BIRD, ISABELLA L.. Unbeaten Tracks In Japan. An account of travels in the interior 
including visits to the aborigines of Yezo and the Shrines of Nikko and Isé - In 2 volumes.
Murray, London, 1880. 3rd Edition. Very good copies in the original decorated green cloth. 
Top edges boards slightly damp stained not affecting the internal. Hinges cracking. Edges 
uncut, text bright and clean. 383+398pp.
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Small 8vo. With material on Prison Amenities, the Volcano of Komono-Taki and 
Cremation Process. Also contains information on the Imperial Gardens, Acupuncture and 
the Church Mission House. Indexed and illustrated with a folding map, scketches and 
drawing frontispiece.. Stock No. : 198892.     €265.00
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CAMPBELL, PERSIA CRAWFORD. Chinese Coolie Emigration To Countries 
Within The British Empire. With A Preface By The Hon. W. Pember Reeves. London: 
P.S. King & Son, Ltd, 1923. Fine copy, firm binding, sunned spine, clean text. 240pp.
8vo.  Bound in original pebbled cloth with blindstamped front board and title in gilt on 
spine.  Contains 8 pps advertisements, bibliography, and index.  Includes chapters on "The 
Coolie-Traffic In British Malaysia"; "Chinese Emigration To Canada, Australia And New 
Zealand"; and "Transvaal Experiment, 1904-1909". Stock No. : 208254.     €165.00

CARPENTER, FRANCES (TOLD BY). People From The Sky. Ainu Tales From
Northern Japan. Doubleday, New York, 1972. 1st Edition. Good copy in a slightly dulled 
dw. Minor library marks remain. 107pp.
8vo. Ekashi's memories of how it was here on Japan's northern island of Hokkaido when he 
was a boy. On these pages […] describe the lively roles played by animals in the ancient 
beliefs of Japan's aborigines." Richly illustrated with drawings made by Betty Fraser..
Stock No. : 199021.     €65.00

CHAMBERLAIN, BASIL HALL. Things Japanese. Being Notes On Various Subjects 
Connected With Japan. London: Kegan Paul, Trench, Trübner & Co., Ltd/Tokyo: The 
Hakubunsha, Ginza, 1890. Rebound in modern cloth, good copy, clean text. 408pp.
8vo.  Contains index and fold out map.. Stock No. : 202603.     €95.00

CHINA CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE. China. The world's oldest civilisation fighting 
against Japanese aggression. Anti Japanese Imperialist Agression Publication, [c.1938]. 
Good several copies of scarce documents.
Large 4to. Direct and hard hitting propaganda. Profusely illustrated with B/W photos.. 
Stock No. : 199007.     €120.00

HEDIN, SVEN. Through Asia. Metheun & Co Ltd, 1898. Original decorated green cloth 
with gilt on cover and spine. Edges bumped and rubbed o/w good copy. 1278pp.
With nearly three hundred illustrations from sketches and photographs by the author.  Also 
fold-out map at back of each volume. Stock No. : 194823.     €425.00

HIKOYAMA, KOZO. Sumo Japanese Wrestling. Board of Tourist Industry, Japanese 
Government Railways, 1940. Very good copy, clean text, minor wear to edges. 101pp.
Small 8vo. Bound in original illustrated cardboard Contains illustrations.  Includes sections 
on "Outline Of The History Of Sumo"; "How Sumo Is Staged"; and "Explanations Of
Wrestling Technique". Stock No. : 202620.     €35.00

HILGER, M. INEZ HILGER. Together With The Ainu. A Vanishing People. 
University Of Oklaoma Press, 1971. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a price clipped dw. 
Minor library mark remain externally, page edges scored. Back free endpaper missing. O/w 
text bright and clean. 223pp. ISBN: 0806109505.
4to. With the assistance of Chiye Sano and Midori Yamaha. With material on Folk Art, Life 
after Death and husband and wife relationship. Indexed and illustrated with photo plates, a 
map and a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199018.     €95.00
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HOZUMI, NOSBUSHIGE. Ancestor-Worship and Japanese Law. The Maruzen
Kabushiki-Kaisha, Tokyo, 1918. Third & Revised Edition. Rebound in modern cloth, good 
copy, clean text. 198pp.
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8vo.  Contains 8 illustrations.  Includes sections on "The Origin Of Ancestor-Worship";
"The Worship Of The Imperial Ancestors"; and "The Imperial House". Stock No. : 202650.
€80.00

HUBBARD, MRS. J (EDITED BY). The Malayan Cookery Book. Printed & Published 
By Rickard Limited, Good copy, cloth boards rubbed and stained, firm binding. 205pp.
8vo.  A collection of recipies with sections on Meat; Salads & Salad Dressings; and Pastry 
& Pastry Cakes. Stock No. : 208183.     €48.00

KAWAKATSU, KENICHI. Kimono. Tokyo: Maruzen Co. Ltd, 1936. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text, dulled covers with minor rubbing to edges. 100pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cardboard.  Contains illustrations, including
frontispiece, and bibliography.  Includes sections on "Monsieur B Speaks Of The Japanese 
Kimono"; "Dialogue On The Obi"; and "An Evening's Talk On Dyeing & Weaving". Stock
No. : 202638.     €35.00

KELLERMAN, BERNHARD. Een Zwerftocht Door Japan. Vertaald Door Alice Van 
Nahuys. Em. Querido - Amsterdam, Original decorated cloth. Fine copy. 282pp.
Tipped in plates.  With 41 illustrations. Stock No. : 197537.     €225.00

KIRTLAND, LUCIAN SWIFT. Finding the Worth While in the Orient. Japan, China, 
Korea, The Philippines, The Dutch East Indies, The Malay Straits Settlements, Siam,
French Indo-China, Burma, India, Ceylon. George G. Harrap & Co, n.d.. Original green 
cloth. Edges rubbed.  Binding slightly loose o/w good, clean copy. 462pp.
Illustrated. Stock No. : 194488.     €61.00

KISIDA, PROF. HIDETO. Japanese Architecture. Board of Tourist Industry, Japanese 
Government Railways, 1940. Third Revised Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean 
text,. 128pp.
Small 8vo. Bound in original illustrated cardboard with clear dust jacketContains
illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Characteristics Of Japanese 
Architecture"; "Architecture Of Sinto Shrines"; and "Architecture Of Palaces & Castles".
Stock No. : 202642.     €35.00

LITT, D. & SAITO, R. Japanese Coiffure. Translated by M.G. Mori. Board of Tourist 
Industry, Japanese Government Railways, 1939. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, 
general wear to cover with rubbed edges. 88pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cardboard. Contains illustrations, including
frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Unique Aesthetic Motives Behind Japanese Styles Of 
Hairdressing"; "Men's Coiffure In The Edo Period"; and "Women's Coiffure In And Since 
The Meizi Period". Stock No. : 202627.     €35.00

LITT, D. & SAITO, R. Japanese Coiffure. Translated by M.G. Mori. Board of Tourist 
Industry, Japanese Government Railways, 1939. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, 
some tearing to dust jacket edges. 88pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cardboard with clear dust jacket. Contains 
illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Unique Aesthetic Motives 
Behind Japanese Styles Of Hairdressing"; "Men's Coiffure In The Edo Period"; and 
"Women's Coiffure In And Since The Meizi Period". Stock No. : 202628.     €35.00
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LITTLE, ARCHIBALD. The Far East. The Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1905. 1st Edition. 
Very good copy in the original dulled black cloth. Back free endpaper missing. Gilt stamp 
to front board with edges uncut. 334pp.
8vo. With material on Tibet, The Yellow River and the Chengtu Plateau. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photo plates, color folding maps and charts.. Stock No. : 199188.
€95.00

MATUZAKI, MEIZI. Angling In Japan. Translated By R. Okada. Board of Tourist 
Industry, Japanese Government Railways, 1940. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, 
minor wear to edges. 99pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cardboard. Contains illustrations.  Includes 
sections on "The Japanese People & Angling"; "Characteristics of The Japanese Angler"; 
and "Angling For Tourists". Stock No. : 202616.     €35.00

MIYOSI, MANABU. Sakura. Japanese Cherry. Board of Tourist Industry, Japanese 
Government Railways, 1941. Third Revised Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, general 
wear to cover with rubbed edges. 82pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cardboard.  Contains illustrations, including
frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Origin & History Of Sakura"; "Noted Sakura Resorts";
and "Planting Of Sakura Trees". Stock No. : 202648.     €35.00

MUNRO, NEIL GORDON. Ainu. Creed And Cult. Columbia University Press, New
York, 1963. 1st British edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slighlty edge worn and torn 
dw. 182pp.
8vo. Edited with a preface and an additional chapter by B.Z. Seligman. Introduction by H. 
Watanabe. With material on the correct positions of "inau" outside east window of the
house, treasured objects used in ritual and tattooing. Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photo plates and a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199023.     €85.00

MURASAKI, LADY. The Tale Of Genji. Parts 1 - 4. London: George Allen & Unwin, 
1934/1926/1927/1928. Very good copies, firm binding, minor wear to edges & slightly 
bumped corners.
8vo.  All volumes bound in original blue waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Translated 
from the Japanese by Arthur Waley.  Part 1: The Tale Of Genji. Part 2: The Sacred Tree.
Part 3: A Wreath Of Cloud. Part 4: Blue Trousers. Stock No. : 203808.     €128.00

MURRAY, COLONEL A.M. Imperial Outposts. From A Strategical And Commercial 
Aspect, With Special Reference To The Japanese Alliance. London: John Murray, 
Albemarle Street, 1907. Very good copy, firm binding, t.e.g., sunned spine with minor
rubbing to edges and corners. 210pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.  Contains 
appendices, index, and 50 illustrations.  Includes chapters on "Gibraltar Harbour"; "The
Suez Canal"; and "The Red Sea And The Persian Gulf".  Inscribed by the author. Stock No. 
: 208141.     €120.00

NAKAMURA, KOYA. History of Japan. Board of Tourist Industry, Japanese 
Government Railways, 1939. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust 
jacket with slight tearing. 119pp.
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Small 8vo. Bound in original illustrated cardboard with clear dust jacket. Contains 
appendices, short bibliography and illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections 
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on "Japanese National Policy"; "The Nara Period"; and "The Muromati Period". Stock No. 
: 202632.     €35.00

NISHIKAWA, ISSOTEI. Floral Art Of Japan. Tokyo: Maruzen Co. Ltd, 1936. Good 
copy, cracked spine, dulled cover with rubbed edges. 105pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cardboard.  Contains illustrations, including
frontispiece, and bibliography.  Includes sections on "Tokonoma - A Little Gallery Of 
Flower Arrangement"; "Two Great Schools Of Flower Arrangement - Their History"; and 
"Two New Schools Of Floral Art - Ten-chi-jin and Bunjin-ike". Stock No. : 202639.
€35.00

NISIZAWA, TEKIHO. Japanese Folk-Toys. Translated By S. Sakabe. Board of Tourist 
Industry, Japanese Government Railways, 1939. Very good copy, firm binding, some
foxing and slight tearing to dust jacket. 82pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cardboard with clear dust jacket.  Contains 
illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Characteristics Of Japanese 
Folk-Toys"; "Historical Sketch"; and "Classifications". Stock No. : 202630.     €35.00

NOMA, SEIROKU. Japanese Sculpture. Translated by M.G. Mori. Board of Tourist 
Industry, Japanese Government Railways, 1939. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, 
genreal wear to dust jacket edges. 99pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cardboard with clear dust jacket.  Contains short
bibliography, and illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Brief History 
Of Japanese Sculpture"; "Materials & Technique"; and "Sculpture-Lover's Pilgrimage In 
Japan". Stock No. : 202625.     €35.00

PARKINSON, C. NORTHCOTE. Trade In The Eastern Seas 1793 - 1813. Cambridge
at the University Press, 1937. Very good copy, firm binding, minor wear to edges. 435pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains notes, 
bibliography, index, 8 illustrative plates and 2 maps.  Includes chapters on "The India 
House"; "The Eastern Seas"; and "Naval Protection". Stock No. : 208129.     €95.00

PENG, FRED C.C. / GEISER, PETER. The Ainu: The Past In The Present. Bunka
Hyoron, Hiroshima, 1977. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a very slightly edge worn and 
dulled dw. 340pp.
Small 12mo. With material on Kinship Systems and the Community Power Structure. 
Illustrated with B/W photo plates, charts and maps. Complete with a bibliography.. Stock
No. : 199029.     €61.00

PENG, FRED C.C. / GEISER, PETER. The Ainu: The Past In The Present. Bunka
Hyoron, Hiroshima, 1977. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a very slightly edge worn and 
dulled dw. 340pp.
Small 12mo. With material on Kinship Systems and the Community Power Structure. 
Illustrated with B/W photo plates, charts and maps. Complete with a bibliography.. Stock
No. : 199030.     €61.00

40

PHILIPPI, DONALD L.. Songs Of Gods, Songs Of Humans. The Epic Tradition Of The 
Ainu. University of Tokyo Press, 1979. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original decorated blue 
cloth with a slip case. 417pp. ISBN: 0860082350.
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8vo. With a foreword by Gary Snyder. Contains the Song of Kararat Goddess, the Song of 
an Evil Bear and Lullaby. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a 
bibliography.. Stock No. : 199012.     €165.00

RAWLINGS, LEO. "And The Dawn Came Up Like Thunder". Rawlings, Chapman
Publications, 1972. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 
160pp.
8vo. With material on the Malayan Campaign, the Railway Camps, and Tropical Diseases. 
Illustrated with endpapermaps. Stock No. : 208144.     €75.00

SUNAGA, KATSUMI. Japanese Music. Board of Tourist Industry, Japanese Government
Railways, 1936. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket 
edges. 66pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains illustrations, including frontispiece and bibliography.  Includes 
sections on "Variety Of Forms Of Japanese Music Tell The Story"; "A Study Of Musical 
Forms"; and "Present Tendencies And The Future Of Japanese Music". Stock No. : 
202637.     €35.00

SUZUKI, PROF DAISETZ TEITARO. Japanese Buddhism. Board of Tourist Industry, 
Japanese Government Railways, 1938. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, some 
wear to dust jacket edges. 85pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cardboard with clear dust jacket.  Contains 
illustrations including frontispiece.   Includes sections on "The Two Main Schools Of 
Buddhism"; "The Development Of Japanese Buddhism"; and "Buddhism & Japanese 
Culture". Stock No. : 202634.     €35.00

TAGUCHI, KIRSTEN YUMIKO. An Annotated Catalogue Of Ainu Material In The 
East Asian Institute Of Aarhus University. Scandinavian Institute Of Asian Studies 
Monograph Series - No. 20. Studentlitteratur, Lund, n.d.. Fine paperback copy. 136pp. 
ISBN: 9144105711.
8vo. With material on archeology, Mashio Chiri and Kyosuke Kindaichi. Indexed with 
maps.. Stock No. : 199034.     €61.00

THOMPSON, REGINALD. 9 a. b. The Challenge. Spalding & Levy Ltd, London, 1953. 
1st Edition. Good copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. 98pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 208100.     €65.00

WATANABE, HITOSHI. The Ainu. A Study Of Ecology And System Of Social 
Solidarity Between Man And Nature In Relation To Group Structure. University Of Tokyo, 
1964. Reprint Edition. Near fine paperback copy. 164pp.
Small 4to. With material on Food-getting activities, cooperation and division of labour. 
Complete with a list of references, folding maps and charts.. Stock No. : 198989.     €85.00

WATANABE, HITOSHI. The Ainu Ecosystem. Environment And Group Structure. 
University of Washington Press, Seattle and London, 1973. 1st US Edition. Good copy in a 
slightly spine sunned dw. Minor ex-private library marks remain internally. 170pp.
4to. With material on Territories and Gathering Areas, the System of Social Solidarity 
between Man and Nature and Group Structure. Complete with folding maps and charts with 
a list of references cited.. Stock No. : 199020.     €65.00
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WATANABE, HITOSHI. The Ainu Ecosystem. Environment And Group Structure. 
University of Washington Press, Seattle and London, 1973. 1st US Edition. Fine copy in a 
slightly dulled dw. 170pp.
4to. With material on Territories and Gathering Areas, the System of Social Solidarity 
between Man and Nature and Group Structure. Complete with folding maps and charts with 
a list of references cited.. Stock No. : 199015.     €95.00

WHEATLEY, PAUL. The Pivot Of The Four Quarters. A Preliminary Enquiry Into The 
Origins And Characters Of The Ancient Chinese City. At The University Press, Edinburgh, 
1971. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket with slightly rubbed edges. 
602pp. ISBN: 0852241747.
Large 8vo.  Contains notes, glossary, index, and 26 figures.  Includes chapters on "The 
Genesis Of The City In China"; "The Diffusion Of Urban Life In Ancient China"; and "The 
Ancient Chinese City As A Cosmo-Magical Symbol". Stock No. : 208167.     €65.00

YAMAMOTO, YOKITI. Japanese Postage Stamps. Board of Tourist Industry, Japanese 
Government Railways, 1940. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text. 148pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cardboard with clear dust jacket. Contains 
illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Regular Postage Stamps";
"Commemorative Stamps"; and "New Year Stamps". Stock No. : 202623.     €35.00

YOSHIDA, PROF. K. & KAIGO, PROF. T. Japanese Education. Board of Tourist 
Industry, Japanese Government Railways, 1937. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, 
dust jacket edges worn. 107pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cardboard with clear dust jacket.  Contains 
illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Policy Of Japanese Education, 
And Survey Of Its Educational Organization"; "Higher Education"; and "Thought
Guidance". Stock No. : 202635.     €35.00

HUISH, MARCUS B. Japan And Its Art. London, The Fine Art Society Limited, second 
edition, revised and enlarged. Original printed boards. Edgeworn and dulled.  Remains a 
strong copy internally.  Very clean.  Front hinge repaired. 288pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 195088.     €120.00

Asia - General 
PINE, L.G. The Twilight Of Monarchy. Burke, London, 1958. 1st Edition. Near fine 
copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 214pp.
8vo. This book " tells the behind the scenes story of the twenty-three surviving reigning 
royal families of the world - ten in Europe, eleven in Asia and two in Africa".. Stock No. : 
207750.     €36.00

REPORT. International Conference On The Problems Of Modernization In Asia. June
28 - July 7, 1965. Asiatic Research Center, Korea University, n.d. Fine copy in the original 
blue cloth with slipcase. 821pp.
4to. With chapters on "The Buddhist point of view on modernization", "revival of the 
philosophy of the confucian school", and "The Extent to which the Japanese Colonial 
Policy toward Korea Contributed to her Modernization". Stock No. : 208375.     €75.00
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THE STORY OF MARCO POLO. Murray, London, 1898. 1st Edition. Very good copy 
in the original soiled green cloth. Final pages and inside back board water stained. Gilt 
lettering on spine with gilt stamp on front board. Edges uncut. 247pp.
8vo. With material on the origin condensed milk, Coleridge's poem "In Xanadu" and the 
Right Royal Sport. Indexed and Illustrated with drawing plates and a frontispiece illustrated 
plate.. Stock No. : 194710.     €68.00

Asia - Including Sri Lanka 
CASEY, ROBERT J. Four Faces of Siva. The Detective Story of a Vanished Race. 
George G. Harrap & Co, 1929. Maroon cloth. Cloth faded o/w clean, bright text. 269pp.
With illustrations from photographs. Stock No. : 194470.     €61.00

PYM, CHRISTOPHER (EDITOR). Henri Mouhot's Diary. Travels in the Central Parts
of Siam, Cambodia and Laos During the Years 1858-61.  Abridged. Oxford Unifersity 
Press, 1966. D.W.. Very good in good d.w.. 160pp.
With frontispiece and 12 plates.  Christopher Pym, who writes the introduction and made
the abridgement, is well known for his own writings on Thailand and Indo-China.
Illustrations - most of which are Mouhot's own - maps, plans and bibliography add interest 
in information. 8vo. Stock No. : 194950.     €48.00

WRIGGINS, W. HOWARD. Ceylon: Dilemmas Of A New Nation. Princeton University
Press, 1960. D.W.. Ex. Library.  Good, clean copy. 505pp.
This comprehensive study of Ceylon since its independence in 1947 provides a case study 
of the main issues confronting new Asia and African nations. Stock No. : 194812.
€25.00

Asia - Including Sri Lanka & Ceylon 
CARPENTER, EDWARD. A Visit To A Gñái. Or Wise Man Of The East. London: 
George Allen & Unwin, 1911. Good copy, firm binding, sunned spine, bumped corners. 
67pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original quarter cloth on board.  Contains 2 illustrative plates, 
including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Conciousness Without Thought"; "Methods 
Of Attainment"; and "Traditions Of The Ancient Wisdom-Religion". Stock No. : 201491.
€110.00

BESANT, ANNIE. An Autobiography. Fisher & Unwin, London, 1917. 4th Impression.
Fair copy in the original dulled and edge bumped blue cloth. Spine sunned; minor library 
marks remain internally. 368pp.
8vo. With material on Charles Bradlaugh, Atheism, and Socialism. Indexed and illustrated 
with B/W photo plates and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208004.     €45.00

BESANT, ANNIE. An Autobiography. Fisher & Unwin, London, 1920. fifth impression.
Very good copy in the original spine sunned and dulled maroon cloth. Front hinge cracked, 
edges slightly rubbed. Page edges uncut, title gilt to spine. 364pp.
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8vo. With material on Charles Bradlaugh, Atheism, and Socialism. Indexed and illustrated 
with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 208056.     €55.00
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BESTERMAN, THEODORE. Mrs Annie Besant. A Modern Prophet. Paul, Trench and 
Trubner, London, 1934. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and slightly edge 
bumped purple cloth. 274pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, charts and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 
208062.     €55.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Instructions Issued By The Government Of 
India On The Cantonment Regulations. Published 15th October 1897.  Presented to both 
Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty.  East India (Cantonment Regulations). 
London: Printed For Her Majesty's Stationary Office by Darling & Son Ltd, 1898. Stitched 
as Issued. Folio. 6pp.
Stock No. : 204674.     €75.00

EAGAN, J.S.C. The Nilgiri Guide And Directory. A Handbook Of General Information 
Upon The Nilgiris For Visitors And Residents. Madras: Published At The S.P.C.K. Press, 
Vepery, 1916. Near fine copy, firm binding, minor rubbing to spine edges and corners. 
200pp.
8vo. Bound in original gilt stamped and illustrated cloth. Contains appendices,
advertisements & illustrations.  Includes chapters on "The Nilgiri Railway"; "Lesser
Stations And Dak Bungalows"; and "Geology". Stock No. : 208333.     €145.00

GOETZ, HERMANN. The Art And Architecture Of Bikaner State. Bruno Cassirer, 
Oxford, 1950. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original edge worn and dulled brown cloth. 
180pp.
Folio. With material on the Rajputs & Their Role in Indian Civilization, Mediaeval Hindu 
Sculpture, and the victory of Mughal painting. Richly illustrated with tipped color 
illustrations, a tipped-in color frontispiece, and a compilation of B/W photo plates. 
Complete with a bibliography. Stock No. : 208379.     €145.00

HALL, ROBERT. An Address To The Rev. Eustace Carey, January 19, 1814, On His 
Designation As A Christian Missionary To India. London: Sold By Hamilton, Adams & 
Co, 1824. Modern Marbled Boards. 46pp.
Stock No. : 204464.     €150.00

HISTORY OF NATIVE FEMALE EDUCATION IN CALCUTTA. Reprinted From 
The Calcutta Christian Advocate For 1855. Printed by Baptist Mission Press, Calcutta, 
1856 edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge worn brown cloth. Spine edge 
slightly torn, gilt title to front board. Text bright and clean. 58pp.
12mo. Stock No. : 208121.     €325.00

JERROLD, WALTER. Lord Roberts Of Kandahar, V.C. The Life-Story Of A Great
Soldier. Partridge, London, 1900. 2nd Impression. Near fine copy in the original dulled and 
slightly edge rubbed blue cloth. Title gilt. 237pp.
8vo. With material on the Siege of Lucknow, the Umbeyla Expedition, and the Kabul-
Kandahar Field Force. Illustrated with B/W photo plates, a frontisportrait and 
advertisements. Stock No. : 208327.     €85.00
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KARAGEORGEVITCH, PRINCE BOJIDAR. Enchanted India. Harper & Brothers, 
London & New York, 1899. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original slightly spine sunned 
decorated blue cloth. Edges slightly worn, page edges uncut. 305pp.
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Large 12mo. With material on Tuticorin, Agra, and Kohat. Complete with advertisements.
Stock No. : 205580.     €75.00

KAVYABISHARAD, KALIPRASANNA. Mr. Besant In India.  Her Stratagem, 
Foolishness Exposed. Calcutta: Printed & Published at the Secular Press, 1894. Modern 
Marbled Boards. 8vo. 34pp.
Annie Besant (1847 - 1933) Theosophist, Educationalist and Indian Politician. Stock No. : 
203112.     €125.00

KHWAJA, KAMAL-UD-DIN. India in the Balance. British Rule And The Caliphate. 
"The Islamic Review", The Mosque, Woking, n.d. Near fine copy in the original edge 
bumped maroon cloth. 176pp.
8vo. With material on the Muslim Conception Of Government, the Past and Present 
Attitude of the Muslim in India, and Incendiarism & the Government's Drastic Measures.
Stock No. : 208145.     €90.00

MANVELL, ROGER. The Trial Of Annie Besant And Charles Bradlaugh. Horizon
Press , New York, 1976. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. 182pp. ISBN: 
0818008199.
8vo. "The outcome of this revealing trial was a milestone in the history of women's
liberation from enslavement to uncontrolled child-bearing". Indexed. Stock No. : 208187.
€48.00

MARSHMAN, JOHN CLARK. Letter To John Bright, Esq., M.P. Relative To The 
Recent Debates In Parliament On The India Question. London: Wm. H. Allen & Co, 
1853. Modern Marbled Boards. Last leaf slightlyfrayed.  8vo. 52pp.
Stock No. : 203101.     €135.00

MCKEE, WILLIAM J. Developing A Project Curriculum For Village Schools In
India. A Suggestive Method Of Procedure. The University of North Carolina Press, Chapel 
Hill, 1930. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and edge bumped hazel cloth. 
435pp.
8vo. With a foreword by William H. Kilpatrick. With material on Pre-British Schools in the 
Punjab, the Gurukula Kangri, and the Hindu family. Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206540.     €65.00

NETHERCOT, ARTHUR H. The First Five Lives of Annie Besant. Rupert Hart - 
Davis, London, 1961 edition. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. 435pp.
8vo. With material on the First Battle of the Atheists, Eleanor Marx, and Chakravarti and 
the Parliament of Religions. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a chart as 
frontispiece. Stock No. : 207898.     €42.00

NORMAN, DOROTHY (SELECTED AND EDITED BY). Nehru. The First Sixty
Years - Complete in 2 volumes. The Bodley Head, London, 1965. 1st Edition. Good copies 
rebound in modern cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 698pp.
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8vo. With a foreword by Jawaharlal Nehru. "Presenting in his own words the development
of the political thought of Jawaharlal Nehru and the background against which it evolved, 
including significant passages from Nehru's writings, speeches, statements before the court, 
press conferences, conversations, interviews and other documents, up to the founding of the 
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Republic of India, 1950". Indexed with maps, frontispieces and a bibliography. Stock No. : 
206527.     €65.00

PRASAD, BENI. The State In Ancient India. A Study in the Structure and Practical 
Working of Political Institutions in North India in Ancient Times. The Indian Press, 
Allahabad, 1928. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. 580pp.
8vo. Thesis approved for the degree of Doctor of Science (Economics) in the University of 
London. With material on the Jatakas, the Gupta Empire & after, and the Muaryan 
Administration. Indexed with a bibliography. Stock No. : 207958.     €135.00

RATTIGAN, FRANK. Diversions Of A Diplomat. Chapman & Hall, London, 1924 
edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly edge rubbed green cloth. 225pp.
8vo. With material on the French occupation of Casablanca, the Crown Prince, and the 
King & Queen of Roumania. Illustrated with folding B/W photo plates and a frontisportrait. 
Stock No. : 208330.     €56.00

STOVEL, REV. CHARLES. India: Its Crimes And Claims. A Lecture Delivered On 
The Fast Day, October 7th, 1857. And By Special Request Re-Delivered On Wednesday,
October 14th, 1857, In Commercial Street Chapel. London: Jackson & Walford, 1857. 
Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 31pp.
Stock No. : 203203.     €110.00

TISDALL, E.E.P. Mrs Duberly's Campaigns. An Englishwoman's experiences in the 
Crimean War and Indian Mutiny. Jarrold, London, 1963. 1st edition. Near fine copy in a 
dulled and slightly edge torn dw. Page edges foxed, o/w text bright and clean. 224pp.
8vo. With material on Fanny Locke and Henry Duberly. Indexed with illustration plates and 
a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205818.     €60.00

WEST, GEOFFREY. The Life Of Annie Besant. Gerald Howe, London, 1929. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped blue cloth. 295pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontisportrait. Complete with a 
bibliography. Stock No. : 208061.     €55.00

WILSON, A.J. An Empire In Pawn. Being lectures and essays on Indian, colonial, and 
domestic finance, "preference", free trade, etc... Fisher Unwin, London, 1909. 1st Edition. 
Good copy in the original spine sunned and dulled maroon cloth. Title gilt, page edges 
uncut. 336pp.
8vo. Wlith material on Industrial Germany, the borrowings of Australasia, and Mr. 
Gladstone. Indexed. Stock No. : 208326.     €76.00

Asia - India including Sri Lanka 
ANDREWS, MR. C.F. (Introduction by). Speeches and Writings of M.K. Gandhi. 
G.A. Natesan & Co., Madras, 1922. Dampstained covers and text. 848pp.
Stock No. : 197643.     €95.00
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BURN, SIR RICHARD (EDITED BY). The Cambridge History Of India Volume IV. 
The Mughul Period.  Planned By Lt.-Colonel Sir Wolseley Haig. Cambridge at the 
University Press, 1937. Good copy, sunned spine and edges, t.e.g., firm binding, minor
foxing to endpapers. 670pp.



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

8vo.  Bound in original green waxed cloth.  Contains list of bibliographies, chronological 
tables, dynastic lists & genealogical tables, 6 maps, index and 58 illustrative plates.
Includes sections on " The Revenue System Of The Mughuls"; "The Four Invasions Of
India", and "Massacre At Chitor". Stock No. : 201480.     €85.00

CAREY, W.H. The Good Old Days Of Honorable John Company, Volumes 1 & 2. 
Being Curious Reminiscences Illustrating Manners & Customs Of The British In India 
During The Rule Of The East India Company From 1600-1858.  With Brief Notices Of 
Places & People Of Those Times, etc., etc., etc. Calcutta: R. Cambray & Co., Law & 
Antiquarian Booksellers & Publishers, 1906/1907. Good copies, firm binding, rubbed 
edges, bumped corners.
8vo.  Both copies bound in original blindstamped cloth with title in gilt on decorated spine.
Volume 1 contains frontispiece illustrative plate, and includes sections on "Establishment
Of The Company In India"; "Inner Life Of The First Settlers"; and "Law & Justice - 
Establishment Of Courts".  Volume 2 contains frontispiece illustrative plate & 
chronological table of Volumes 1 & 2, and includes sections on "Progress Of Christianity In 
India"; "The Portuguese In India"; and "The Civil Service". Stock No. : 201661.     €275.00

CHICK, N.A. (COMPILED BY). In Memoriam. A Complete Record In A Permanent
Form Of All The Mournful Circumstances, Public Ceremonies, And General Expression Of 
Sorrow & Sympathy In Connection With The Assassination Of The Late Earl Of Mayo, 
K.P., G.M.S.I., Viceroy And Governor-General Of India, To Which Is Prefixed A 
Biographical Sketch Of His Excellancy, Expressly Written For This Work. Calcutta: 
Printed At The City Press, By Thomas S. Smith, MDCCCLXXII. Good copy, general wear 
to cover with bumped corners and rubbed spine edges, firm binding, library stamp to f.p.d. 
135pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blindstamped and gilt decorated boards. Contains 3 illustrations,
including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Official Narrative Of The Assassination";
"Antecedents Of The Assassin", and "Reception Of The Remains In Calcutta". Stock No. : 
201721.     €275.00

CHUDGAR, P. L. Indian Princes Under British Protection. A Study Of Their Personal 
Rule, Their Constitutional Position And Their Future. London: Williams & Norgate, 1929. 
Good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor foxing, general wear to dust jacket with rubbed 
edges. 240pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains appendices and index.  Includes sections on "The Life Of A Prince"; 
"Land Tenures"; and "Conditions Before & During British Rule". Stock No. : 201670.
€56.00

CONSTABLE'S ORIENTAL MISCELLANY. Of Original And Selected Publications.
Vol. IV.  Letters from a Mahratta Camp During the Year 1809. Archibald Constable & Co 
Ltd, 1892. Original Decorated Green Cloth. Fine copy. 273pp.
Large 12mo.  With an index and fold-out map. Stock No. : 194938.     €76.00

COX, SIR EDMUND C.. Police And Crime In India. London, Stanley Paul & Co., n.d.. 
Original decorated blue cloth. Pages uncut.  Some foxing.  Lacks frontispiece, o/w fair 
copy. 327pp.
With 28 illustrations. Stock No. : 194742.     €61.00
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DUTT, R. PALME. A Guide To The Problem Of India. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 
1942. Second Impression. Good paperback copy, firm binding, sunned spine. 200pp.
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Small 8vo.  Includes sections on "The People Of India & Their Country"; "British Rule In 
India"; and "The British People & India". Stock No. : 201657.     €38.00

KEDLESTON, MARQUESS CURZON OF. Leaves from a Viceroy's Note-Book. And
Other Papers. Macmillan and Co, 1926. Original decorated navy cloth. Edges rubbed, pages 
uncut.  Clean, bright text. 414pp.
With Frontispiece and many black and white illustrations. Stock No. : 194478.     €81.00

MALTHUS, T.R.. Statements Respecting The East-India College. With an appeal to 
facts, in reputation of the charges lately brought against it, in the Court Of Proprietors. N P, 
1817. 2nd Edition with alterations. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards with 
leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198713.     €245.00

MOORE, R.J. Sir Charles Wood's Indian Policy 1853-66. Manchester University Press, 
1966. Very good copy, firm binding, text clean & bright, with original dust jacket. 284pp.
8vo.  Cotnains bibliography, index and frontispiece illustrative plate.  Includes sections on 
"Portrait Of A Whig"; "The Civil Administration"; and "Military Reconstruction". Stock
No. : 201665.     €56.00

MUKERJEE, RADHAKAMAL. The Culture And Art Of India. Frederick A. Praeger, 
Publishers, New York, 1959. Very good copy, firm binding, minor bumping to corners. 
447pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains bibliography, time-chart
of Indian civilisations, index, description of plates, and 54 plates, including frontispiece.
Includes sections on "The Secularisation & Universalism Of The Maurya Renaissance"; 
"Buddhism As The Builder Of Asian Unity"; and "Colonial Culture & Art: India Of The 
Islands". Stock No. : 201655.     €61.00

MUKERJI, DHAN GOPAL. Caste And Outcast. Dutton, New York, 1923. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copy in a spine sunned and slightly edge worn and torn dw (rare). Edges uncut. 
303pp.
Small 8vo. With material on Idols, and Trading Shawls.. Stock No. : 198944.     €91.00

NEHRU, JAWAHARLAL. Letters From A Father To His Daughter. Being A Brief 
Account Of The Early Days Of The World Written For Children. Allahabad, Kitabistan, 17-
A City Road, 1935. Third edition. Good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to 
boards with slight staining. 84pp.
8vo.  Bound in original boards.  Contains 16 illlustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes 
sections on "The Book Of Nature"; "The Races & Languages Of Mankind"; and "The Early 
Civilisations". Stock No. : 201580.     €75.00

PIERIS, P.E.. Sinhalé And The Patriots. The Colombo Apothecaries, 1950. 1st Edition. 
Fine copy in the original slightly faded silver stamped blue cloth. 742pp.
8vo. With material on the Lascarin Corps, British propaganda and the Upasampadava
ceremony. Indexed.. Stock No. : 198018.     €95.00
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RUSSELL, RALPH & ISLAM, KHURSHIDUL. Three Mughal Poets. Mir; Sauda; Mir 
Hasan. London: George Allen & Unwin, 1969. First UK Edition. Very good copy, slight 
tear to dust jacket spine. 290pp.
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8vo.  Contains appendix, bibliography, glossary, and index.  Includes sections on "The 
Eighteenth-Century Background"; "The Satires Of Sauda"; "The Love Poetry Of Mir"; and 
"Mir: The Man & His Age". Stock No. : 201668.     €48.00

RUSSELL, WILLIAM HOWARD. The Prince Of Wales Tour. A Diary In India; With
Some Account Of The Visits Of His Royal Highness To The Courts Of Greece, Egypt, 
Spain & Portugal.  With Illustrations By Sydney P. Hall. London: Sampson Law, Marston, 
Searle & Rivington, 1877. Very good copy, frontispiece disbound, cracked spine, a.e.g.,
sunned spine, minor rubbing & staining to edges. 617pp.
Large 8vo.  Bound in original gilt edged red cloth with gilt stamped front board and title in 
gilt on spine. Contains original photo frontispiece, 30 full page engravings, 42 smaller
engravings, and map of route.  Includes sections on "Departure From Bindisi"; "Imperial
Delhi"; and "The Kumaoun - Terai - Nepal". Stock No. : 201778.     €285.00

SPENDER, J.A. The Changing East. Frontispiece. Cassell & Co, 1926. Original Navy 
Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Foxing to page edges.  8vo.. 256 Incl. 
Indexpp.
Stock No. : 194969.     €36.00

SURRIDGE, VICTOR. India. Romance of Empire.  With twelve reproductions from
original drawings in colour by A.D. McCormick, R.I.. The Caxton Publishing Company,
n.d.. Original Decorated Red Cloth. Good.  Edges foxed. 307pp.
1 colour plate detached. Stock No. : 194463.     €95.00

UNESCO NATIONAL COMMISSION OF CEYLON (SELECTED BY). An 
Anthology Of Sinhalese Literature Up To 1815. Edited And With An Introduction by 
C.H.B. Reynolds.  Preface By E.F.C. Ludowyk.  Translated By W.G. Archer Et Al. 
London: George Allen & Unwin, 1974. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, with 
original dust jacket. 377pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix, glossary, bibliography, and 7 illustrative plates.  This anthology is 
the first comprehensive collection in the English language, starting with fragments of verses 
scribbled on a plaster wall from the 6th to the 9th centuries, continuing with the great prose 
works  of the 12 to the 14th centuries and the beautiful poems of the 15th and the 16th, 
among them the only secular poems found in Sinhalese before the 20th century.  Later parts 
of the anthology bring the story down to the extinction of Ceylonese independence with the 
British capture of Kandy in 1815. Stock No. : 202513.     €95.00

Asia - South East 
Note On The Transfrontier Trade Of Burma. For the Year 1918-19. Rangoon, Office of 
the Superintendent, Government Printing, Burma, 1919. Original Printed Wraps. Worn.
Fair copy. 37pp.
Stock No. : 195092.     €81.00

Proceedings Of The South East Asia Regional Conference. New Delhi, February 1-7, 
1954. International Federation for Housing and Town Planning, 1956. rebound in green 
cloth. Very good, clean, bright text. 489pp.
With fold-out maps. Stock No. : 194738.     €76.00
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BOULGER, DEMETRIUS CHARLES. Life Of Sir Stamford Raffles. Edited and 
Introduced by Adrian Johnson. Charles Knight & Co. Limited, London, 1973. D.W.. Very 
good cloth in d.w.  Edges of d.w. slightly worn. 207pp.
With illustrations and 3 plates.  The author drew on material in the Indian Office Records 
and received access to all the documents in the possession of the Raffles family. Stock No. 
: 194725.     €42.00

CLIFFORD, SIR HUGH. Malayan Monochromes. London, John Murray, 1913. Third
Edition. Original red cloth with gilt lettering on cover and spine. Some foxing throughout.
Edges bumped and rubbed o/w fair copy. 312pp.
Stock No. : 194879.     €36.00

DE LA GIRONIERE, PAUL. Twenty Years In The Philippines. James & Henry 
Vizetelly, London, n.d. Author's edition, unabridged. Good rebound copy in modern 1/4 
cloth on marbled boards. 268pp.
12mo. With material on the Indian Mode of Chasing the Wild Buffalo, Jala-Jala, and 
Veneration of the Ajetas for their Dead. Stock No. : 205658.     €185.00

EGERTON, HUGH EDWARD. Sir Stamford Raffles. England in the Far East. London, 
T. Fisher Unwin, 1900. Original blocked boards. Edges slightly bumped o/w good copy 
with clean, bright text. 290pp.
With illustrations. Stock No. : 194741.     €81.00

HALL, H. FIELDING. The Soul of a People. Macmillan, London, 1905. 4th reprint
edition. Fine copy in the original gilt stamped and blocked blue cloth. Pages partly 
unopened, edges uncut. 314pp.
8vo. With material on Buddhism, Festivals and the death deliverer. Complete with an 
advertisement.. Stock No. : 198016.     €56.00

LUSCOMBE, F. M.. Singapore. 1819-1930. Rinbeiro, Singapore, 1930. 1st Edition. fine 
copy in the original blind stamped brown cloth. 92pp.
8vo. Signed by the Author with a foreword by Dr. Gilbert E. Brooke. With material on 
Education. Complete with a folding map and a chronology.. Stock No. : 194661.     €72.00

MAYO, KATHERINE. The Isles Of Fear. The Truth About The Philippines. Faber & 
Gwyer, London, 1925. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original blind stamped and gilt blocked 
green cloth. 372pp.
8vo. With material on Woodrow Wilson's Warning, the Sulu Pirates and Alvarez. Indexed 
and illustrated with B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 198017.     €75.00

NEHRU, JAWAHARLAL. The Parting Of The Ways. And The Viceroy-Gandhi 
Correspondence. Lindsay Drummond Ltd., London, 1940. Pamphlet. Good paperback copy, 
sunned edges. 24pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices.  An outline and an analysis of events in India during the struggle 
for independence from British rule. Stock No. : 201970.     €41.00

SCRIVENOR, J.B.. The Geology of Malayan Ore-Deposits. Macmillan and Co, 1928. 
Original green cloth. Worn and dulled cloth.  Text clean and bright. 216pp.
With frontispiece and 3 plates. Stock No. : 194480.     €72.00
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Witting. London, Hodder & Stoughton,, 1954. Rebound in cloth. Very good. 788pp.
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With many illustrations. Stock No. : 194825.     €45.00

YOE, SHWAY. The Burman. His Life And Notions. Macmillan, London, 1896. 2nd 
Edition. Good rebound copy. Edges uncut. 603pp.
With material on Tatooing, the legend of the Rangoon Pagoda and the Butterfly spirit. Also 
contains information on the Lord White Elephant and the Judicial Administration.. Stock
No. : 198011.     €95.00

Asian Studies 
ADAM, H.L.. Oriental Crime. London: T. Werner Laurie, n.d.. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt 
lettering on spine & front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.. 383pp.
Stock No. : 194875.     €71.00

AN ACT. For Regulating The Trade of Ireland To and From the East Indies, Under
Conditions and Provisions, For A Time Therin Mentioned. Dublin: Printed by George 
Grierson, Printer to the King's Most Excellent Majesty, 1793. Modern Brown Cloth. Gilt 
lettering to front cover.  Reprint.  Good.
Stock No. : 183844.     €45.00

AN INDIAN NATIONALIST. The Indian War Of Independence Of 1857. N.P, n.d.. 
Original p.b.. Edges bumped and partly torn.  Scarce. 444pp.
Complete with the folding map.. Stock No. : 194851.     €295.00

ANON. On the Socialist Revolution in Vietnam. Volume 1 - 3. Hanoi: Foreign 
Languages Publishing House, 1965 & 1967. p.b. Good.
Stock No. : 183652.     €75.00

ASHTON, JOHN. The Voiage And Travayle of Sir John Maundeville Knight. Which
Treateth of the Way Toward Hierusalem and of Marvayles of Inde with other Ilands and 
Contreys.  Edited, Annotated & Illustrated in Facsimile by John Ashton. London: Pickering 
& Chatto, 1887. Original dark Green cloth. Gilt illustrated cloth.  Bumped & Rubbed. 
Blindstamped on back cover.  Some foxing.  Good. 289pp.
History exploration; 16th Century. Stock No. : 182115.     €200.00

BAIN, F.W. An Incarnation of the Snow. Translated from the Original Manuscript. 
Methuen & Co. Ltd, 1911. Second edition. Original Boards in d.w.. Gilt lettering on spine.
D.w. Torn at spine.  Uncut & Foxing.  D.w. slightly discoloured.  Good. 81pp.
Frontispiece

Bain was an Anglo-Indian, who wrote fiction in the Hindu idiom, and despite the Sanskrit 
sub-title, this work is not derived from an original source.. Stock No. : 181235.     €45.00

BARROW, JOHN, ESQ. F.R.S.. Travels in China. London, Printed for T. Cadell and 
W. Davies in the Strand, 1806. Full modern aniline brown calf with black title labels and 
blind tooling to spine. 632pp.
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Descriptions, observations, and comparisons, made and collected in the course of a short 
residence at the Imperial Palace of Yuen Min-Yuen, and on a subsequent journey through
the country from Peking to Canton.  In which it is attempted to appreciate the rank that this 
extraordinary empire may be considered to holding the scale of civilised nations. 
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Titlepage and some plates neatly repaired.  Some foxing to text and plates.. Stock No. : 
185782.     €1250.00 SOLD

BESANT, ANNIE. Shall India Live or Die?. The National Home Rule League, New 
India Bookshop, 1925. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt lettering & gilt border.  Rubbed.. 159pp.
Stock No. : 191907.     €135.00

BIGANDET, RIGHT REVEREND P. The Life or Legend of Gaudama. The Buddha of 
the Burmese.  With annotations.  The Ways to Neibban, and Notice on the Phongyies or 
Burmese Monks.  Two volumes in One. London: Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co, 1911. 
Original green cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped, Rubbed & Uncut.  Blindstamped.  Good.
Covering the life of the Buddha, via Burmese sources, his travels, voyages, instructions,7 
ways to Neibban, abstracts, commentaries on the sites and names mentioned, and more
insights to the Buddhist religious order and hierarchy of the Order.. Stock No. : 181770.
€85.00

BOXWALLAH. An Eastern Backwater. London, Andrew Melrose Ltd, n.d.. Original 
dark Green cloth. Very good.  Nice, tight binding. 309pp.
Stock No. : 194062.     €65.00

BRINKLEY, CAPTAIN F. Oriental Series: Japan and China. Its History, Arts and 
Literature. Volumes 1-12. J.B. Millet Co., Boston and Tokyo, 1901. Authors Edition. Cloth. 
Very Good Set.
Pp 260, 286, 256, 267, 260, 301, 396+67, 450, 426, 273, 285, 292. Profusely illustrated 
with 2 large coloured folding maps. 8vo. Volumes I - VIII : Japan : Its History, Arts and 
Literature. Volumes IX - XII : China : Its History, Arts and Literature. Copy no. 392 of a 
limited edition of 1,000 sets. Stock No. : 166416.     €425.00

BUREAU OF CULTURAL PROPERTY. The Arts Of Ancient Korea. Bureau of 
Cultural Property, Ministery of Culture and Information, Republic of Korea. Korea: Kwang
Myong Publishing Co, 1974. Original cloth. 397pp.
Stock No. : 188386.     €165.00

COWELL, HERBERT. A Short Treatise On Hindu Law. As Administered In The 
Courts Of British India. Calcutta: Thacker, Spink & Co, 1895. Original black cloth. Gilt 
lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Some foxing to page edges.  Blindstamped.. 175 
Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 195030.     €145.00

ELPHINSTONE, THE HON. MOUNTSTUART. The History of India. London: John 
Murray, 1843. Original cloth. Gilt lettering on spine.  Spine Sunned.  Bumped & Rubbed.
Blindstamped..
Volume 1 & 2.. Stock No. : 191800.     €285.00

FIELDING, H. The Soul of a People. London: Macmillan & Co, 1899. Third edition.
Original cloth. Gilt lettering to spine. Red Borders.  Gilt design on front cover.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  Hinges Loose.  Uncut.  Good.  8vo. 350pp.
The author arrived in Burma just before the Third Anglo-Burmese War in 1885. Stock No. 
: 183430.     €68.00
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FRANK, ATHELSTANE & SWETTENHAM. Malay Sketches. London: John Lane, 
The Bodley Head, Second edition. Original decorated cloth. Pages uncut. Edges worn and 
slight torn.  Cover stained.  Binding loose.  O/W good coy with clean, bright text. 288pp.
This book is a series of sketches of Malay scenery and Malay character drawn by one who 
has spent the best part of his life in the scenes and amongst the people described.  The book 
contains no statistics, no history, no geography or science - only an attempt to awaken an 
interest in an almost undescribed but deeply interesting people, the dwellers in one of the 
most beautiful and least known countries in the East.. Stock No. : 193987.     €65.00

GRANT, JAMES. Cassell's Illustrated History of India. Cassell, Petter, Galpin & Co, 
n.d.. 1/2 contemporary calf, raised bands, leather label. Front hing starting.  Edges bumped.
Spine extremities worn. 576pp.
Profusely illustrated. Stock No. : 192903.     €135.00

HARDINGE, CHARLES VISCOUNT. Viscount Hardinge. Rulers of India series. The 
Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1892. 1st Edition. Original Blue Cloth. Good condition with gold 
lettering on spine and front cover.  Contains map and full page plate photograph. 200pp.
Stock No. : 167586.     €85.00

HEDLEY, JOHN. Tramps In Dark Mongolia. T. Fisher Unwin, 1912. Original 
decorated cloth. Bumped & Uncut.. 371pp.
With 33 Illustrations and a map.. Stock No. : 188375.     €135.00

HERVEY, HARRY. Travels in French Indo-China. London: Thornton Butterworth Ltd, 
1933. Original Blue Cloth. Bumped & Rubbed.  Spine Dulled.  Some foxing.  Good. 286pp.
Frontispiece with illustrations.  8vo 

Page 4 missing. Stock No. : 183460.     €35.00

HODGSON, FRANCIS COTTERELL. British Influence In India. An Essay On The 
Influence Which British Government Has Exercised On The Material Prosperity of that 
Country. Macmillan & Co, 1863. Original Board. Slighly dull copy.  Some foxing.  12mo. 
98pp.
Stock No. : 195028.     €195.00

HUNTER, SIR WILLIAM WILSON. The Earl of Mayo. Rulers of India series. The
Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1891. 1st Edition. Original Blue Cloth. Slightly rubbed cover.
Contains map and full page plate photograph. Signature of original owner on inside front 
cover. 206pp.
Stock No. : 167589.     €60.00

LEROY-BEAULIEU, PIERRE. La Renovation de l'Asie. Siberie, Chine, Japon. Paris, 
1900. 1/4 Green Calf with Marbled Boards. Gilt on spine.  Raised bands.  Good. 482pp.
Stock No. : 188357.     €145.00

LI, CHOH-MING. The Statistical System of Communist China. University of
California Press, Berkeley and Los Angeles, 1962. D.w scuffed slightly, binding very tight 
with clean text. As new. 174pp. ISBN: LCCCN  62-9725.
Stock No. : 45667.     €28.00
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LING, SOONG CHING. China. Edited by China Pictorial. Printed by the People's
Republic of China, n.d.. Original Cloth Slip Case.
Stock No. : 188390.     €125.00

MARCUSE, WALTER D.. Through Western Madagascar. In Quest Of The Golden
Bean.  With Sixty Illustrations on Art Paper. London: Hurst & Blackett Ltd, 1914. Original 
cloth. Gilt on spine and gilt border.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Spine sunned.  Good. 322 Incl. 
Indexpp.
Stock No. : 190581.     €55.00

MENPES, DOROTHY. Japan : A Record in Colour. Adam & Charles Black, London,
1902. Reprint. Original Blue Cloth. 207pp.
100 colour plates by Mortimer Menpes. Leather label. Stock No. : 166434.     €110.00

MEYLER, WALTER THOMAS. Ballads, Odes; Stanzas, Lyrics, On The Great 
American War 1861-1865. Dublin: Moffatt & Co. & Meyler & Co, 1868. Original 
Blindstamped Buckram. Inscribed by the author.  Edges sunned and dulled.. 68pp.
Copies of Despatches from State Department, Washington, Letters From W.H. Seward & 
Charles F. Adams To The Author.  The Blood Stained Fleet, The Pirates' Loan, Squelches 
Out

Includes frontispiece. Stock No. : 194866.     €295.00

MONEYER S BALANCE. The Strife of the Scales. The Asian Weight-Scale Introduced 
by the Danes, was supplanted in the Fourteenth Century. N.P., 1904. Original green cloth. 
Gilt on front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Loose from hinge.  Gilt design on f.f.e.p.. 59pp.
Stock No. : 183391.     €45.00

MORSE, HOSEA BALLOU. The Gilds Of China. With an Account of The Gild 
Merchant or Co-Hong of Canton. Kelly and Walsh, Limited, 1932. Original Blue Cloth. 
Very good. 104pp.
Ex. Library stamp inside front cover. Pages uncut.  Good, clean copy. Stock No. : 192155.
€75.00

RAMABHAI, SURESH. Vinoba And His Mission. (Being An Account Of The Growth 
And Development Of The Bhoodan Yagna Movement. India: Akhil Bharat Sarv Seva 
Sangh, 1954. Original Printed Stiff Card In Near Fine D.W.. 8vo.  Good. 246 Incl. Indexpp.
With a foreward by Dr. S.Radhakrishnan Vice-President of the Union of India and With An 
Introduction by Shri Jayaprakash Narayan. Stock No. : 194768.     €68.00

RANSOME, STAFFORD. Japan in Transition. A Comparative Study of the Progress 
policy, and Methods of the Japanese since their War with China. Harper & Brothers 
Publishers, 1899. Original decorated cloth. Reading copy. 261pp.
Pencil marks throughout.  With four special maps by the author and illustrations. Stock No. 
: 192143.     €65.00

RAO, B. SHIVA/ POLE, D. GRAHAM. The Problem of India. With foreword by the 
Rt. Hon. Lord Oliver. The Labour Publishing Company Ltd., Great Ormond Street, 
London, 1926. 1st Edition. Original Dark Blue Cloth. Fly sheets missing from inside front 
and inside back.  Has library number on spine and stamp on Title page and last page. 96pp.
Stock No. : 167611.     €38.00
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THE ASIATIC ANNUAL REGISTER. Or A View Of The History Of Hindustan, And 
Of The Politics, Commerce and Literature of Asia For The Year 1799. London: Printed 
For J. Debrett, 1800. Original red cloth. Bumped & Rubbed.  Stamp to spine.  Uncut.. 
258pp.
With the History, Chronicle, Military Intelligence, State Papers, Supplements, Characters, 
Misc. Tracts, Poetry. Stock No. : 182489.     €345.00

TROTTER, CAPTAIN L.J. The Earl of Aukland. Rulers of India series. The Clarendon 
Press, Oxford, 1893. 1st Edition. Original Blue Cloth. Good condition with map.  Gold 
lettering on spine & outside front cover. 216pp.
Stock No. : 167583.     €65.00

UNGER, FREDERIC WILLIAM. Russia and Japan and a complete history of the 
War in the Far East. Assisted by Charles Morris. N. P, 1904. Cloth. Very Good Copy. 
480pp.
Bound in red pictorial cloth, containing 39 b&w photos and 9 maps.  Covering the 
significance of modern war; differences between Japan and Russia; Peter the Great; Russia 
from Peter to Alexander; Napoleon at Moscow and his terrible retreat, and the Russian 
Wars with Turkey. Stock No. : 192725.     €95.00

WILSON, H.H. A Glossary Of Judical And Revenue Terms, And Of Useful Words 
Occurring In Official Documents Relating To The Administration Of The 
Government Of British India. From The Arabic, Persian, Hindustani, Sanskrit, Hindi, 
Bengali, Uriya, Marathi, Guzarathi, Telugu, Karnata, Tamil, Malayalam and other 
languages. Munshiram Manoharlal, 1968. Rebound in modern green cloth. 1st Reprint.
Backboard edgeworn.  Large 4to.
Stock No. : 197413.     €210.00

WORCESTERN, DEAN C.. The Philippines Past and Present. In two volumes.  With 
128 plates and a map.. The Macmillan Company, 1914. New edition with a new chapter. 
Rebound in modern cloth. Very good, ex. Library. 1003pp.
Stock No. : 194418.     €81.00

WU, YUAN-LI. The Economy of Communist China. Pall Mall Press, London, 1965. d. 
w. D.w spine sunned with some edges chipped. Binding tight and strong. A near fine copy. 
225pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 45654.     €20.00

YOE, SHWAY. The Burman. His Life and Notions.. London: Macmillan & Co, 1896. 
Original cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.. 603pp.
Stock No. : 188351.     €165.00

ZUBRZYCKI, JERZY. Immigrants in Australia. A Demographic Survey Based Upon 
the 1954 Census. Melbourne University Press,, 1960. D.W.. Very good. 118pp.
2 minor stamps inside cover.  Small tear in d.w. o/w very good, clean copy. Stock No. : 
192135.     €85.00
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Australia and New Zealand 
SLADEN, DOUGLAS B.W. (SELECTED AND EDITED BY). Australians Ballads. 
And other poems - The Canterbury Poets Series edited by William Sharp. Scott, London, 
n.d.. 3rd Edition. Fine copy in the original 1/4 vellum on blue cloth. Gilt stamp and leather 
title label to spine with gilt top edge. 301pp.
Small 12mo. Poets such as Agnes Neale, John Bright and Walter Smith.. Stock No. : 
198655.     €65.00

Australia, New Zealand & The 
Pacific

ALDERTON, GEO. E. Treatise And Handbook Of Orange-Culture In Auckland, 
New Zealand. Wellington: George Didsbury, 1884. Green Buckram. Spine torn.
Blindstamped.  Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo.  Worn. 76 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 194979.     €85.00

ALEXANDER, MICHAEL. Omai. "Noble Savage". Collins & Harvill Press, London, 
1977. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly edge worn dw. 223pp. ISBN: 0002626101.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W plates and a bibliography.. Stock No. : 198903.
€41.00

ASHTON, L.G. (EDITOR). Rural Australia. And Graphical Summary. Bureau Of 
Agricultural Economics, Canberra, 1952. 1st Edition. Very good paperback copy in a 1/4 
red cloth. 86pp.
Landscape 4to. With material on Butter prices, Milk Production and destinations of food 
export. Also contains information on Catle numbers and wheat production. Complete with a 
bibliography, tables outlining, graphs and maps.. Stock No. : 195290.     €65.00

BECKE, LOUIS. South Sea Supercargo. University of Hawaii, Honolulu, 1967. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 194pp.
Large 8vo. Edited with an introduction by A. Grove Day.. Stock No. : 194598.     €69.00

BRISSENDEN, ALAN AND HIGHAM, CHARLES (EDITED BY). They Came to 
Australia. An Anthology. Angus and Robertson, London, 1962. 1st British edition. Near 
fine copy in a dulled dw. Edges slightly bumped. 171pp.
8vo. Contains "The People of New Holland" by William Dampier (1651-1715), "Young
Australia) by R.E.N. Twopeny (1857-1915), "Sea, Sand And Politics" by D.H. Lawrence,
and "Class and Society" by John Douglas Pringle (1910). Stock No. : 208204.     €45.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Australia - The Navigation Bill, 1912, Of 
The Commonwealth of Australia. Reserved for the Signification of His Majesty's
Pleasure. London: Published By His Majesty's Stationery Office, 1913. Modern Marble 
Boards. Folio. 74pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty. Stock No. : 204565.
€110.00
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BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Australia: New Zealand - Correspondence 
Relating To Merchant Shipping Legislation In Australia And New Zealand. Presented
to both houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty, May 1905. London: Printed for 
His Majesty's Stationary Office by Darling & Son Ltd, 1905. Modern Marble Boards. Folio. 
212pp.
Stock No. : 204564.     €110.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Report To The Secretary Of State For The 
Home Department On The Wages Boards And Industrial Concilliation And 
Arbitration Acts Of Australia And New Zealand. By Ernest Aves. London: Printed for 
His Majesty's Stationary Office by Darling & Son Ltd, 1908. Modern Marble Boards. Folio. 
226pp.
Presented to both houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty. Stock No. : 204563.
€145.00

CAMPBELL, E.W. History of the Australian Labour Movement. A Marxist
Interpretation. Current Book Distributors, Sydney, 1945. 1st Edition. Near fine paperback 
copy. 160pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 205833.     €75.00

CURTIS, LEONARD SAMUEL (COMPILED & EDITED BY). The History Of 
Broken Hill. Its Rise And Progress - Australiana Facsimile Editions No. 187. Libraries 
Board Of South Australia, Adelaide, 1968. Reprint Edition. Fine copy in the original 
slightly edge bumped and dulled red cloth. 199pp.
Folio. Indexed and richly illustrated with tables, charts and advertisements. Stock No. : 
208246.     €85.00

ELKIN, A.P. Citizenship For The Aborigines. A National Aboriginal Policy. 
Australasian Publishing Company, Sydney, 1944. 1st Australian Edition. Fair paperback 
copy. Spine very worn and back cover slightly torn. Some foxing to front cover, o/w text 
bright and clean. 109pp.
12mo. Contains chapters on "The maintenace and increase of the Aborigines (full-blood
and mixed blood) depend basically on the health of the mothers", "Effective education must
be related to social and economic opportunity", and "The spiritual life of the Aborigines 
should be respected". Complete with endpaper maps and tables. Stock No. : 208130.
€85.00

FOX, FRANK. Our English Land Muddle: An Australian View. Nelson, London, n.d.. 
Near fine copy in the original brown sunned cloth. Gilt lettering on spine and a color stamp
front board. 286pp.
Large 12mo. With materia on agricultural wages and the National Safety.. Stock No. : 
195284.     €110.00

FOX, FRANK. The Mastery Of The Pacific. Can The British Empire And The United 
States Agree?. Lane The Bodley Head, London, 1928. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the 
original blue cloth. Gilt lettering on spine sunned. Some foxing throughout. Edges and 
pages uncut. 256pp.
Large 12mo. With material on Primitive Christiane influences in Russia, Japan's Ambition 
to dominate China and Race Mixture in Latin America. Indexed.. Stock No. : 195133.
€91.00 Reserved
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GARNETT, R. Edward Gibbon Wakefield. The Colonization of south Australia And 
New Zealand. Fisher Unwin, London, 1898. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original 
slightly spine sunned decorated red cloth. Title in gilt. 386pp.
Small 8vo. With material on the Colonization Society, the South Australian 
Commissioners, and the death of Charles Buller. Indexed with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 
205671.     €225.00

GORDON, DAVID J. AND RYAN, V. H. (JOINT EDITORS). Handbook Of South 
Australia. Published by authority of the Government in connection with the visit of the 
British Association For The Advancement Of Science, Australian Meeting, 1914. Rogers, 
Government Printer, Adelaide, 1914. 1st Edition. Good slightly cocked copy in the original 
dulled and edge bumped hazel cloth. Title and stamp gilt. 328pp.
8vo. With material on Immigration, Forestry, and Geology & Physiography. Illustrated with 
photographs and charts. Complete with color pocket maps. Stock No. : 208308.     €85.00

HUGIL, STAN. Sailortown. Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 1968. Second Impression.
Near fine copy in a slightly edge worn and dulled dw. 360pp.
8vo. With material on slave-seamen of the High Barbaree, non-existence of Docklands, and 
French P.O.Ws. Indexed and illustrated with numerous maps, drawings and a frontispiece. 
Complete with bibliography. Stock No. : 208095.     €50.00

HURLEY, FRANK. The Blue Mountains And Jenolan Caves. A Camera Study. Angus 
and Robertson, Sydney, 1952. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and edge torn dw.
116pp.
4to. With material on the old shale and coal mines. Richly illustrated with color photo 
plates, maps and a color frontipiece. Stock No. : 208255.     €60.00

JOSE, A.W. / CARTER, H.J. / TUCKER, T.G. (EDITORS). The Australian 
Encyclopaedia. 2 Volumes. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1926-1927. 3rd edition (revised). 
Board extremities stained, spines of both volumes bright and clean with gilt titles. Overall
good, tight and bright copies in the original green cloth.
4to. Complete with 51 plates and 17 maps, some coloured.. Stock No. : 195322.     €195.00

JUNG, K.E.. Australia. The Country And Its Inhabitants. Swan Sonnenschein, London, 
1884. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original gilt decorated red dulled cloth. Remains a 
clean tight copy. A.e.g. Ownership inscriptions ininc to preliminary pages. 375pp.
Large 12mo. Presented copy indexed with line drawn plates.. Stock No. : 195282.
€265.00

LEVY, J.S. AND BERGMAN, G.F.J. Australian Genesis. Jewish Convicts and Settlers 
1788-1850. Robert Hale & Co., London, 1974. 1st British edition. Very good in slighlty 
dulled dw. Edges bumped and dry water stained. O/w text bright and clean. 360pp. ISBN: 
0709149417.
Large 8vo. With material on the Birth of the Synagogue, Van Diemen's Land (Tansmania),
and the Feared Outpost Prisons. Indexed and richly illustrated with endpaper maps. Stock
No. : 208239.     €65.00
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LEWIS, M.G. Journal Of A West India Proprietor. 1815-17 - Edited with an 
introduction by Mona Wilson. Routledge, London, 1929. 1st Edition. Good copy in the 
original dulled and slightly edge bumped blue cloth. Minor library marks remain internally,
text bright and clean. 356pp.
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8vo. Complete with illustration plates, maps and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208331.
€50.00

MACK, AMY ELEANOR. A Bush Calendar. Sydney, Angus & Robertson Ltd, 1914. 
Original Decorated Green Cloth. Edges bumped and rubbed o/w fine copy. 110pp.
With forty-two illustrations from Nature. Stock No. : 197566.     €65.00

MCLINTOCK, A.H. The History Of Otago. The Origins & Growth Of A Wakefield
Class Settlement. Otago Centennial Historical Publications, 1949. Very good copy, firm
binding, clean text. 829pp.
8vo.  Bound in original quarter leather on board, with title in gilt on spine. Contains 
bibliography, index, 22 illustrations, and frontispiece map of Otago & Southland, 1948.
Includes sections on "The Spoliation Of The South"; "The Years Of Endurance"; and "The 
Fight For Independence". Stock No. : 202535.     €295.00

MINISTER OF TERRITORIES (ISSUED UNDER THE). The Australian Aborigines. 
The Department of Territories, Australia, 1967. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and 
very worn/slightly torn dw. Edges bumped. 111pp.
8vo. ""The Australian Aborigines" is an important statement of Commonwealth and State 
government policy and a reference work of considerable value". With chapters on 
"Assimilation & the Ministers' Welfare Council", "Removal of Discriminatory Legislation", 
and "Aboriginal Community Councils". Complete with a foreword by the Minister for 
Territories, the Hon. C.E. Barnes, M.P. Text richly illustrated. Stock No. : 208242.
€54.00

ROSE, RONALD. Living Magic. The realities underlying the psychical pratices and 
beliefs of Australian Aborigines. Chatto & Windus, London, 1957. 1st Edition. Near fine 
copy in a dulled dw. 222pp.
8vo. With material on Sorcery, Telepathy, and Hypnotism. Illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 205832.     €75.00

RUSSELL, (Rev. M.). Polynesia. Or An Historical Account Of the Principal Islands In the 
Sea Including New Zealand. Oliver & Boyd, London, 1842. 1st Edition. Good copy in the 
original slightly edge worn brown cloth. Library paste down card removed from front
board. Paste down gum remains with stamps throughout. Gilt stamp on front board, gilt
lettering on spine sunned. Text bright and clean. 440pp.
8vo. With material on Coral reefs, Christian Missions and epidemic diseases. Indexed with 
advertisement and a folding map.. Stock No. : 195355.     €395.00 Reserved

SCHOLES, ARTHUR. Fourteen Men. The Story Of The Australian Antartic Expedition 
To Heartd Island. Allen & Unwin, London, 1951. 1st British edition. Fine copy in an edge 
worn and torn dw. 273pp.
8vo. With material on Trainee Penguins and Cape Laurens. Illustrated with endpaper maps
and B/W Photo plates.. Stock No. : 195218.     €72.00
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SERVING PERSONNEL OF THE R.A.N. (WRITTEN & PREP.). H.M.A.S. Mk. II. 
Australian War Memorial, Canberra, 1943. 1st Edition. Fair copy in the original slightly
stained and sunned green cloth. Edges bumped, text bright and clean. 200pp.
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8vo. With material on Buzz Merchants, and War Signal Station. Illustrated with color 
painting reproduction plates, drawings and photographs. Complete with a frontispiece, a 
map, and decorated endpapers. Stock No. : 208252.     €55.00

STANNER, W.E.H. The South Seas In Transition. A Study Of Post-War Rehabilitation 
And Reconstruction In Three British Pacific Dependencies. Australasian Publishing 
Company Pty. Ltd., Sydney, 1953. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original green cloth. 
Spine slightly edge worn and dulled. 448pp.
8vo. With material on the estention of Government Influence, the Labour Commission of 
1939, and the Christians Missions. Indexed with maps. Stock No. : 205570.     €60.00

TURNER, GEORGE. Nineteen Years In Polinesia: Missionary Life, Travels, And 
Researches In The Islands Of The Pacific. John Snow, Paternoster Row, London, 1861. 
1st Edition. Fair copy in the original spine sunned and edge worn violet cloth. W.a.f.
Essentially loose inside original boards. Can be rebound in modern cloth as required. O/w 
text bright and clean. 536pp.
8vo. With material on scripture, missionary voyage in 1845, and labours at Safata. 
Complete with folding tables, a color frontispiece and text illustrations. Stock No. : 
205270.     €285.00

VARIOUS. Australian Territories. Vol.2 - No.4. Department Of Territories, Canderra, 
1962 edition. Very good booklet. 48pp.
8vo. With material on Desert Venture and Botany in the Northern Territory. Complete with 
B/W illustrations.. Stock No. : 195212.     €32.00

WALKER, H. WILFRID. Wanderings Among South Sea Savages. And in Borneo and 
the Philippines. Witherby & Co, 1910. Original red cloth. Preliminary pages foxed.  Spine 
sunned o/w fair copy. 254pp.
With forty-eight plates from photographs by the author and others. Stock No. : 194880.
€65.00 Reserved

WILLARD, MYRA. History Of The White Australia Policy To 1920. Frank Cass & 
Co., London, 1967. Reprint with some corrections. Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 
217pp.
8vo. "Miss Willard traces the history of various movements for the importation of Asiatic 
coolies and Island labourers, and proves how a century of experiment intensified the 
determination of the Australian people to preserve their "Monroe Doctrine"". Complete
with a bibliography. Stock No. : 208163.     €50.00

WOOD, F.L.W. This New Zealand. Hammond, Hammond & Co. Ltd., London, 1958. 1st 
British edition. Very good copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. 272pp.
8vo. "This is the most comprehensive book yet available on every aspect of New Zealand 
life. It is an accurate, reliable, and up-to-date survey, vigorously written, yet with much
lightness of touch, and is bound to be of great interest not only to prospective visitors there, 
but particularly to those who contemplate emigrating there". Indexed and illustrated with 
B/W photo plates and a map as frontispiece. Stock No. : 208195.     €48.00
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Biographies
ADLER, CYRUS. I Have Considered The Days. Philadelphia: The Jewish Publication 
Society of America, 1941. Very good copy. 447pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 19 illustrations,
including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "College Days - University Of Pennsylvania"; 
"Egypt & Palestine"; and "From Washington To Philadelphia". Stock No. : 203211.
€50.00

BASSETT, ARTHUR TILNEY. The Life of the Rt. Hon. John Edward Ellis M.P. With
A Preface By Viscount Bryce. Macmillan and Co., Limited, London, 1914. Very good 
copy, firm binding, general wear to boards. 299pp.
8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 6 
illustrative plates, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Childhood & Youth"; "His 
First Parliament"; "The Jameson Raid"; and "Last Days In The House Of Commons". Stock
No. : 203257.     €68.00

BROWNE, WALDO R. Altgeld Of Illinois. A Record Of His Life & Work. B.W.
Huebsch, New York, MCMXXIV. Very good copy, firm binding, sunned spine with minor
rubbing to edges. 342pp.
Small 8vo. Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.   Contains index.  A biography 
of John Altgeld, including sections on "Early Manhood, 1869-1875"; "Campaign For 
Governor Of Illinois"; "The Altgeld-Clevland Controversy"; and "The Presidential
Campaign Of 1900". Stock No. : 202770.     €51.00

MCCAFFERTY, E.D. Henry J. Heinz. A Biography. Bartlett Orr Press, New York, 1923. 
Very good copy, firm binding. 233pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original green blindstamped cloth.  Contains 18 illustrations, 
including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The Dignity Of Labor"; "The Business 
Record"; and "Collecting Art & Antiques". Stock No. : 202315.     €45.00

R.A.A.F. DIRECTORATE OF PUBLIC RELATIONS (PREP.BY). R.A.A.F. Log. 
Australian War Memorial, Canberra, 1943. 1st Edition. Good copy in an edge torn and 
dulled dw. 200pp.
Folio. Illustrated with drawings, photographs, and color painting reproduction plates. 
Complete with a list of honours and awards granted to Australians serving in the R.A.F or 
R.A.A.F., and illustrated endpapers. Stock No. : 208248.     €65.00

TAYLOR, H. A. Jix Viscount Brentford. Being The Authoritative And Official 
Biography Of The Rt. Hon. William Joynson-Hicks, First Viscount Brentford Of Newick. 
Stanley Paul, London, 1933. Second Impression. Near fine copy in the original slightly 
dulled and spine sunned blue cloth. Title gilt, text bright and clean. 302pp.
8vo. Private note written by Jix stuck inside front board. With material on the prayer book 
debates, D.O.R.A., and the Master Girdler. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates 
and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208094.     €80.00
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WEINSTEIN, GREGORY. The Ardent Eighties. Reminiscences Of An Interesting 
Decade. The International Press, Seventh Avenue, New York, 1928. Very good copy, firm
binding, general wear to boards with rubbed edges. 182pp.
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Small 8vo. Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 16 
illustrations.  Includes sections on "In The Land Of The Czars"; "First Job In A German-
American Printery"; and "Felix Adler".  With foreword by Lillian D. Wald. Stock No. : 
202750.     €60.00

British History 
ALEXANDER, SIR JAMES EDW. Life of Field Marshal, His Grace the Duke of 
Wellington. Embracing his Civil, Military, and Political Career to the Present Time. In 2 
Volumes. Henry Colburn, London, 1839, 1840. Half Morocco. ISBN: Michelle.
Pp 491, 576. 3 fold-out maps and 13 engravings. Marbled boards & page edges. New 
labels. Some foxing on plates. 4to. Stock No. : 166571.     €375.00

ANTI JEWISH PERIODICAL. Jewry Under Alles. The Judaic Publishing Co, 1920 & 
1921. Wrps.
No.1 - Vol. 1; No.2 - Vol. 2; No. 3 - Vol. 1; No. 3 - Vol. 2; No. 4 - Vol. 2; No 5 - Vol. 2; 
No. 6 - Vol. 1; No. 7 - Vol. 1, No. 8 - Vol. 1; No. 9- Vol. 1, No. 10 - Vol. 1; No. 11 - Vol. 1 

Later "The Hidden Hand".  A Journal of advocate the right of Britons to possess and rule 
Britain: to stop immigration of Undesirable Aliens and the Unemployment of Britons 
caused thereby; to defeat Jew domination: and to reveal the secret workings of the Hidden 
Hand of Jewry and its international Financiers.. Stock No. : 188400.     €275.00

ARNOT, R. PAGE. The Miners: Years Of Struggle. A History of the Miners' Federation 
of Great Britain (from 1910 Onwards). George Allen & Unwin LTD., 1954. D.W.. Very 
good in good d.w.. 567pp.
With frontispiece of The Durham Miners' Gala by Charles Cundall and many illustrations 
throughout. Stock No. : 194901.     €81.00

BACON, ADMIRAL SIR R.H. The Life of John Rushworth, Earl Jellicoe. With
foreword by the Rt. Hon Reginald McKenna. Cassell & Company, Limited, 1936. First 
edition. Cloth. Very Good Copy. 565pp.
Bound in original blue cloth with heraldic crest on front cover and gilt lettering on spine.
Contains 40 plates, 6 folding maps and charts.  Earl Jellicoe was the Commander of the 
British Grand Fleet during the First World War.  Inscription of previous owner on front
endpaper. Stock No. : 166656.     €65.00

BELL, MRS ARTHUR G. The Royal Manor of Richmond. With Petersham, Ham and 
Kew. London: George Bell & Sons, 1907. First edition. Cloth. Good Copy. 141pp.
230x155mm approx.  Original binding in Green Buckram with gilt lettering to spine and 
front board and includes 10 colour paintings by Arthur G. Bell.  Also has chapters on the 
Ancient Manor House of Sheen, The Palace of Henry VII, and the Old Deer Park. Stock
No. : 166672.     €65.00

BELLOC, HILAIRE. The River of London. T.N. Foulis, 1912. first english edition. 
Cloth. Nice Copy. 145pp.
Original decorated cloth. Fine tipped in illustrations. Stock No. : 166635.     €75.00
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BRAY, WILLIAM (EDITOR). Diary and Correspondence of John Evelyn, F.R.S.. To
which is subjoined The Private Correspondence Between King Charles I and Sir Edward 
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Nicholas and Between Sir Edward Hyde, Afterwards Early of Clarendon, and Sir Richard 
Browne. London, George Routledge & Sons, n.d.. Front board nicked.  O/w a good, strong 
copy.  Leather label on spine. 951pp.
Stock No. : 197376.     €120.00

BRIGHT, JOHN. Public Addresses. Edited by James E. Thorold Rogers. London: 
Macmillan & Co, 1879. Original cloth. Gilt lettering on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.
Blindstamped.  Slight stain to front cover. 542 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 191828.     €75.00

BRIGHT, JOHN. Speeches On Questions Of Public Policy. Volume 1 & 2.. London: 
Macmillan & Co, 1868. Original cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Volume
1 spine torn slightly, edgeworn & torn. Front hinge beginning.  Blindstamped..
Stock No. : 191905.     €200.00

BRINTON, E.D (ILLUSTRATOR) & STONE, CHRISTOPHER. Eton. A & C Black,
Ltd., London, 1909. Original cloth. Good. 174pp.
20 coloured plates and folding map. T.e.g. Stock No. : 166659.     €45.00

BROWN, CORNELIUS. Lives Of Nottinghamshire Worthies And Of Celebrated And 
Remarkable Men Of The County. From The Norman Conquest to A.D. 1882. London: H. 
Southern & Co, 1882. Original green cloth. Gilt lettering to spine & front cover.
Blindstamped.  Bumped & Rubbed.  4to.. 389 Incl. Indexpp.
Illustrated with Permanent Photographs. Stock No. : 192441.     €210.00

CHANCELLOR, E. BERESFORD. The History and Antiquities of Richmond, Kew,
Petersham and Ham. Hiscoke & Sons, Richmond, 1894. First. Original cloth. 410pp.
Index pp., appendix and subscribers list cloth, illustrated. No. 42 of a limited edition of 200. 
Original cloth bumped & worn. Stock No. : 166560.     €85.00

CLARENDON, EDWARD HYDE, EARL OF. The History of the Rebellion and Civil 
Wars in England. To which is added, an Historical view of the Affairs of Ireland. 
Exhibiting a faithfull collation of the original MS., with all the surpassed passages; also the 
unpublished notes of Bishop Warburton. In 8 Volumes. Oxford at the Clarendon Press, 
1826. New Edition. 1/2 Morrocco. Good Set.
8vo, finely bound in 1/2 green morocco, cloth sides.T.e.g.  An excellent edition of the most 
important single authority for the period it covers. Pp 538, 614, 637, 639, 557, 623, 649, 
237 + index. Stock No. : 166586.     €895.00

COTTON, J.S. Mountstuart Elphinstone. The Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1892. 1st 
Edition. Original Blue Cloth. Contains map and portrait.  Stained cover. 222pp.
Stock No. : 167594.     €110.00

de WOLF ADDISON, JULIA. The Spell of England. L.C. Page & Company, Boston, 
1912. first impression. Cloth. Very good copy. 433pp.
Bound in original decorated cloth cover.  Clean copy with tight binding and contains b&w 
illustrations and a fold out map of England. Stock No. : 166663.     €45.00

DIXON, WILLIAM HEPWORTH. Her Majesty's Tower. In 2 Volumes. Bickers & 
Son, Ltd, London, 1885. Seventh edition. Cloth.
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Slight fraying to the head and tail of both volumes, light foxing. With 60 plates. Pp 480, 
520. Stock No. : 166569.     €48.00
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EARLS OF DARTMOUTH & HARDWICKE & SPEAKER ONSLOW. Bishop 
Burnet's History of His Own Time. With the Suppressed Passages of the First Volume,
and Notes by the Earls of Dartmouth and Hardwicke, and Speaker Onslow, Hitherto 
Unpublished.  To which are added the Cursory Remarks of Swift. Oxford at the Clarendon 
Press, 1/4 leather on board. Fine copies.  Raised bands. Decorated boards.
2 Volumes Complete.. Stock No. : 197698.     €395.00

EVANS, E.W.. The Miners of South Wales. Cardiff, University of Wales Press, 1961. 
D.W.. Fine copy. 274pp.
With chapters on the first and second trade unions, the South Wales miners' federation, the 
Cambrian combine strike etc.. Stock No. : 193101.     €65.00

EYTON, THE REV. R.W.. Domesday Studies: An Analysis and Digest of the 
Somerset Survey. (According to the Exon Codex), and of the Somerset Gheld Inquest of 
A.D. 1084, as Collated with, and Illustrated by, Domesday.  In two volumes.  Vol. II - 
Tables. Reeves & Turner, 1880. Original green decorated cloth. Good. Edges worn and 
rubbed.  Some foxing o/w good, clean copies. 225 + 75pp.
Stock No. : 192991.     €285.00

FORSTER, JOHN. Arrest Of The Five Members By Charles The First. A Chapter of 
English History Rewritten. John Murray, 1860. Original blind stamped boards. Edgeworn.
Pages uncut o/w a near fine copy. 413pp.
Stock No. : 194905.     €95.00

FORTESCUE, J.W. British Statesmen of the Great War 1793 - 1814. The Clarendon 
Press, Oxford, 1911. Cloth. 279pp.
Stock No. : 166644.     €45.00

FROISSART, SIR JOHN. Chronicles Of England, France, Spain And The Adjoining 
Countries. From The Latter Part Of The Reign Of Edward II To The Coronation Of Henry 
IV.  Translated from the French Editions, With Variations and Additions From Many 
Celebrated Mss. By Thomas Johnes - To Which Are Prefixed A Life Of The Author, An 
Essay On His Works, And A Criticism On His History.  Volume I & II. London: William
Smith, 1839. Rebound in modern cloth. Some foxing and waterstain to volume 1.  Uncut.
Stock No. : 186615.     €125.00

GARDINER, DOROTHY. The Story of Lambeth Palace. A Historic Survey.  With a 
preface by Archisbishop Lord Davidson of Lambeth. London: Constable & Co. Ltd, 1930. 
Original green cloth. Gilt lettering on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Dulled + Library stamp.
Good. 281 Incl. Indexpp.
Frontispiece and 11 plates. Stock No. : 181255.     €35.00

HOLMES, SIR RICHARD (EDITOR). Edward VII - His Life and Times. In 2 
Volumes. Carmalite House, London, 1910, 1911. Decorated cloth. Good set.
Cover of Vol. 2, dampstained. Pp 340, 341 - 704. Stock No. : 166637.     €95.00

JARVIS, H. WOOD. Let the Great Story be Told - The Truth about British 
Expansion. With a Foreword and postscript by The Rt. Hon. The Lord Queenborough 
G.B.E. Sampson Low, Marston & Co. Ltd, 1947. First edition. Cloth. 304pp.
8vo. Cloth soiled. Stock No. : 166628.     €42.00
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KIRKPATRICK, F.A. Lectures on British Colonization and Empire. First Series 
(1600-1783). John Murray, Albemarle Street, London, 1906. 1st Edition. Original Dark 
Blue Cloth. Embossed front cover -very slightly stained.  Otherwise excellent condition. 
115pp.
Stock No. : 167661.     €65.00

LOCKHART, R.H. BRUCE. Memoirs of a British Agent. Being an Account of the 
Author's Eary Life in Many Lands and of his Official Mission to Moscow in 1918. Putnam,
London, 1938. Second Edition Reprint. d. w. Good. 355pp.
Minor pencil marginal notations. Cocked. Previous owner's sig. The original British Secret
Agent. Stock No. : 166432.     €30.00

LORD, WALTER FREWEN. The Lost Possessions of England. Essays In Imperial
History. London: Richard Bentley & Son, 1898. Second edition. Original cloth. Gilt on 
spine.  Slight stain to cloth.  Bumped & rubbed. Slightly loose from hinge. 326pp.
Contents Included are; 

Tangier, Cuba, Manila, Corsica & Java. Stock No. : 181905.     €105.00

MACINNES, C. M. The British Commonwealth and its Unsolved Problems. 
Longmans, Green and Co. London, 1925. 1st Edition. Original green cloth. Spine sunned 
and book slightly damp stained but otherwise in excellent condition.  Has a school Prize 
label on inside front cover. 175pp.
Stock No. : 167628.     €60.00

MACKAY, AE. J.G. A History of Fife and Kinross. William Blackwood & Sons, 1896. 
Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering on spine & gilt design on front cover.  Bumped, Rubbed 
& Uncut. Library stamp.. 404 Incl. Indexpp.
Large octavo with two folded maps

One Hundred Copies of this volume have been printed on hand made paper, of which this is 
No. 4. Stock No. : 181750.     €150.00

MAHAN, A.T. The Life of Nelson. The Embodiment of the Sea Power of Great Britain. 
Little, Brown & Co., 1899. Second  Edition, Revised. Cloth. Good. 764pp.
8vo, over 7 3/4"-9 3/4" tall. With portraits plans, illustrations and maps. Ex libris with 
stamps and label markings on the spine. Stock No. : 166537.     €45.00

MAHAN, CAPTAIN A.T. The Life of Nelson - Volumes 1 & 2. The Embodiment of the 
Sea Power of Great Britain. London: Sampson Low, Marston & Co. Ltd, 1897. First 
edition. H.B. Good clean copies. 454 + 427pp.
Bound in blue cloth, no dust wrap.    Gilt embossed binding, with gilt titles and vignettes on 
front covers.  6 1/2 x 9.  This is a two volume set.. Stock No. : 166629.     €165.00

MARDER, ARTHUR J. From The Dreadnought to Scapa Flow - Vols 1-5. The Royal 
Navy In The Fisher Era, 1904-1919. Oxford University Press, d.w. Fine in dust wrap.
Scare Editions - Volume 1: The Road to War, 1904-1914;  Volume 2: The War Years: To 
The Eve of Jutland;  Volume 3: Jutland And After (May 1916- December 1916);  Volume
4: 1917, Year of Crisis;  Volume 5: Victory And Aftermath (January 1918-June 1919). 
Stock No. : 166599.     €695.00
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MORLEY, JOHN. Oliver Cromwell. Macmillan & Co. Ltd., London, 1900. 1st Edition.
Cloth. Fine Copy. 486pp.
Decorative Cloth.  Fair/Good/No Dustjacket Issued.  1st printing. 8vo - over 7.35" - 9.75" 
tall.  Blue decorative cloth with gilt decoration and letters. Stock No. : 166643.     €45.00

MORLEY, JOHN. The Life of Willialm Ewart Gladstone. Macmillan and Co., Limited,
London, 1905. 2nd  Edition. Nice copies in Half Calf.  Cloth sides. 1026 / 948pp.
Stock No. : 166633.     €245.00

OMOND, GEORGE W.T. The Lord Advocates of Scotland. From the Close of the 
Fifteenth Century to t he Passing of the Reform Bill. In 2 Volumes. David Douglas, 
Edinburgh, 1883. Original cloth.
Original brown cloth. Ex-libris Very Rev. etc.  Markings on title pages. Pp 366, 372. Stock
No. : 166654.     €195.00

OPPENHEIMER, SIR FRANCIS. Stranger Within. Autobiographical Pages. Faber and 
Fabe, London, 1960. D.W.. Very good in good d.w.. 431pp.
This is a most unusual autobiography: the story of a life of curiously contrasting activities, 
in all of which the author remained something of a stranger. Stock No. : 194904.     €75.00

PENKOVSKY, OLEG. The Penkovsky Papers. Collins, St. James's Place London, 1965. 
1st Edition. Cloth. Original blue cloth boards.  215x147mm.. 349pp.
Introduction and commentary by Frank Gibney.  Translated by P. Deriabin.  21 photo 
illustrations. Stock No. : 166625.     €25.00

PYPER, C.B. Chamberlain And His Critics. A Statesman Vindicated. England: L. 
Bishop, 1962. Original Cloth in d.w. 114pp.
With a personal letter from the publisher L. Bishop.. Stock No. : 190380.     €155.00

RAYNER, J.L. / CROOK, G.T.  (Editors). The Complete Newgate Calendar. The
Navarre Society Limited, New Oxford Street, London, 1926. Edition limited to 2000 sets.
Cloth.
Privately printed for the Navarre Society 1926.  5 Volumes, 8vo. Frontispieces in Each
Volume.  Being Captain Charles Johnson's General History of the Lives and Adventures of 
the Most Famous Highwaymen, Murderers, Street-Robbers and an Account of the Voyages 
and Plunders of the most nototious Pirates, 1734;  Captain Alexander Smith's Compleat
History of the Lives and Robberies of the most notrorious Highwaymen, Foot-Pads, Shop-
Lifts, and Cheats, 1719;  The Tyburn Chronicle, 1768; The Malefactor's Register, 1796; 
George Borrow's Celebrated Trials, 1825; The Newgate Calendar, By Andrew Knapp and 
William Baldwin; Camden Pelham's Chronicles of Crime, 1841 etc.  Collated and edited 
with some Appendices by J.L. Rayner and G.T. Cook. Stock No. : 166510.     €395.00

RHYS, JOHN. Lectures on Welsh Philology. London: Trubner & Co., 1877. Original 
brown cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Hinges loose.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.  Slight
Marking to front cover. Foxing.  Good. 8vo. 458 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 183392.     €65.00
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SALKELD, WILLIAM. Reports of Cases in the Court of King's Bench with some 
special Cases in the Courts of Chancery, Common Pleas, and Exchequer. From the
fifth year of K. William and Q. Mary to the tenth year of Q. Anne. In 2 volumes. James
Moore, Dublin, 1791. Sixth Editilon. Modern 1/4 cloth.
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Stock No. : 166582.     €295.00

SCRUTATOR. Who is Responsible for the War?. With an Appendix Containing Four 
Letters, reprinted (by permission) from "The Times". Rivingtons, Waterloo Place, 1871. 
Original cloth. 154pp.
Stock No. : 197302.     €65.00

SMILES, SAMUEL. The Story of the Life of George Stephenson, Railway Engineer.
John Murray, London, 1860. Abridged Edition. Full calf binding. 356pp.
Marble Edges. With portrait and 40 illustrative woodcuts. Stock No. : 166398.     €75.00

SOMERS, LORD JOHN. A Brief History of the Succession of the Crown of England. 
Collected Out of the Records, And the Most Authentick Historians.  Written for the 
Satisfaction of the Nation. London: Printed and are to be sold by Richard Janeway, 1689. 
Modern Board. Some contemporary markings on page 16 & 17.. 18pp.
Containing inscription on titles page "Fr. Dr. Brady Keeper (Your?) Records of (You?) 
Tower who….. Stock No. : 186720.     €495.00

TAYLOR, JAMES (Edited by). The Victorian Empire. A Record Of The Progress And 
Expansion Of Great And Greater Britain Under Her Majesty Queen Victoria. London: 
William Mackenzie, n.d.. Original Pictorial Cloth. Beveled boards and gilt edges.  Bumped 
& Rubbed.  4to.
Stock No. : 192458.     €165.00

THE BARONAGE OF SCOTLAND. 
Containing an Historical and Genealogical Account of the Gentry of that Kingdom:
Collected from the Public Records and Chartularies of this country; the records and private 
writings of families; and the works of our best historians".  Illustrated with Engravings of
the coats of arms. 3 volumes.  Edinburgh: Sold by Bill & Bradfute, W. Creech, J. Dickson, 
E. Balfour, P. Hill, W. Laing, A. Guthrie, J. Watson, Manners & Miller And A. Constable 
and by Cadell & Davies, London, 1798. Full Crimson Morocco, Decorative Boards, Spine 
Gilt Extra, Gilt & Blind Toolings on Inner Dentell's.  Very nice copy. Stock No. : 177924.
€4445.00

THE MARQVIS OF LORNE. V.R.I.  Her Life And Empire. Harmsworth Bros. Ltd, 
n.d.. Original Decorative Cloth. Gilt lettering & design.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Some
markings.  8vo..
Frontispiece.. Stock No. : 192263.     €75.00

THE MARQVIS OF LORNE. V.R.I. - Her Life And Empire. Harmsworth Bros. Ltd,
n.d.. Original Decorative Blue Cloth. Gilt lettering & Decorative design.  Bumped, rubbed 
& frayed.  Spine dulled.  Torn at eges. Slight Foxing.  Good. 396pp.
Frontispiece with b&w & colour illustrations. Stock No. : 181370.     €50.00

THE RT. HON. THE EARL OF RONALDSHAY. The Life Of Lord Curzon. Being
The Authorized Biography of George Nathaniel - Marquess Curzon of Kedleston. London: 
Ernest Benn Ltd, 1928. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt lettering on spine.  Bumped.  Some foxing 
to page edges..
Stock No. : 192011.     €165.00
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TUDOR, JOHN R. The Orkneys and Shetland. Their Past and Present State.  With
Chapters on Geology.  Notes on the Flora of the Orkneys and Notes on the Flora of 
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Shetland. London: Edward Stanford, 1883. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.
Blindstamped.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Spine torn at edges.  F.f.e.p. loose from hinge.. 703pp.
Frontispiece

30 plates including 6 full page, 12 maps and plans including 5 folding.. Stock No. : 
182559.     €145.00

TUKER, M.A.R. Cambridge. Illustrated by William Matthison. Adam & Charles Black, 
London, 1907. First Ediiton. Cloth. Very Good. 392pp.
8vo = over 9" . Gilt lettering on front and spine. Stock No. : 166502.     €60.00

VON KLARWILL, VICTOR (EDITOR). The Fugger Newsletters. Being a Selection of 
unpublished letters from the Correspondents of the House of Fugger during the years 1568-
1605. John Lane / The Bodley Head, London, 1925. Original brown cloth with gilt on 
spine. Pages uncut; spine loose o/w good copy.. 284pp.
Authorized translation by Pauline de Chary. Foreword by H. Gordon Selfridge.  With thirty 
illustrations. Stock No. : 193094.     €120.00

WATT, FRANCIS. The Life And Opinions Of The Right Hon. John Bright. Illustrated
with Coloured Portrait and Numerous Wood Engravings. London: James Sangster & Co, 
n.d.. The Illustrated Edition. Original Pictoral Cloth. Bumped & Rubbed.  Slight Waterstain
to front cover.  Spine dulled.  Good. 312pp.
Frontispiece with b&w illustrations. Stock No. : 182373.     €70.00

WRIGHT-PROCTER, RICHARD. Memorials of Manchester Streets. Manchester:
Thomas Sutcliffe, 1874. Original cloth. Gilt lettering to spine and decoration to front.
Bumped, Rubbed & Uncut.  Hinges loose & foxing.   Good. 388pp.
Frontispiece with b&w illustrations. Stock No. : 182078.     €200.00

Business - Economics 19th Century 
A PLAIN MAN. Corn-Law Opposition Detected And Exposed, And Its Real Nature 
Laid Bare. A Few Words Addressed To People Of Common Sense. Ollivier, London, 
1842. 1st Edition. Good booklet. Minor library marks remain. 30pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 206176.     €195.00

A PLAN SUGGESTED FOR MATURE CONSIDERATION. For Superseding The 
Necessity Of The Poor Rates. By means of cottage acres, and farms, termed Leaven 
Farms; Thus denominated from the intended benefits likely to result from its pervading the 
whole mass. N P, 1817. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards with 
leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198700.     €245.00

ABERCROMBIE, P.B. The Little Difference. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1959. Very 
good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned dust jacket spine. 207pp.
Small 8vo.  A novel about a young woman who takes up a teaching post at the stuffy 
Bardley Freedom School and proceeds to affect those around her. Stock No. : 203191.
€36.00
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BARTLET, A.D. Wild Animals In Captivity. Being An Account Of The Habits, Food,
Management And Treatment Of The Beasts And Birds At The Zoo. Chapman & Hall, 
London, 1899. 2nd Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and spine sunned 
decorated blue/grey cloth. Title gilt, page edges uncut. Text bright and clean. 273pp.
8vo. With material on Camels from the Soudan, individual differences of animals, and the 
reasoning power of animals. Indexed and illustrated with engraving plates, a frontisportrait
and advertisements. Indexed. Stock No. : 208226.     €56.00

BENNETT, F.S. MACAULAY. The Public-House Under Popular Control. Griffith,
Chester, 1895. Reprinted (by permission) from "The Economic Review". Good rebound 
copy in modern marbled boards. Some marking throughout, o/w text bright and clean. 
15pp.
8vo. Related news tipped in.. Stock No. : 199055.     €51.00

BICKLEY, FRANCIS. The Cavendish Family. Constable & Co, London, 1911. 1st 
Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge rubbed maroon cloth. Page 
edges uncut, gilt stamped crest to front board. 326pp.
8vo. With material on the Earls of Devonshire, the Reign of Georgiana, and the Whig
Tradition. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 
208194.     €75.00

BLANE, GILBERT. Inquiry Into The Causes And Remedies Of The Late And 
Present Scarcity And High Price Of Provisions. In A Letter To the Right Hon. Earl 
Spencer, Dated 8th November, 1800. N P, 1817. 2nd Edition. Good rebound copy in 
modern marbled boards with leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198702.     €245.00

BOLLES, ALBERT S.. The Financial History Of The United States. From 1861 to 
1885. Appleton, New York, 1886. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original slightly stained 
maroon cloth. Some edge paper water stained, o/w text bright and clean. 585pp.
8vo. Indexed with material on the cost of the war and coinage.. Stock No. : 194966.
€95.00

CLAPHAM, J.H. & POWER, THE LATE EILEEN (EDITED BY). The Cambridge 
Economic History Volumes 1 & 2. From The Decline Of The Roman Empire. Cambridge 
at the University Press, 1942/1952. Very good copies, firm binding, clean texts, sunned 
spine.
8vo.  Both volumes bound in original blue waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Volume
1: The Agrarian Life Of The Middle Ages - contains bibliographies, index, 9 illustrative
plates, and 3 political sketch maps.  Includes sections on "The Settlement & Colonisation 
Of Europe"; "The Evolution Of Agricultural Technique"; and "The Rise Of Dependent
Cultivation & Seigniorial Institutions".  Volume 2: Trade & Industry In The Middle Ages - 
contains bibliographies, index, 4 illustrative plates & 11 maps.  Includes sections on 
"Byzantium Trade & Industry"; "The Trade Of Medieval Europe: The North"; and 
"Building In Stone In Medieval Western Europe".  Volume 2 planned by the late Sir John 
Clapham & the late Eileen Power, edited by M. Postan & E.E. Rich. Stock No. : 201486.
€95.00
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COHEN, J.M. The Life of Ludwig Mond. Methuen & Co., Ltd., London, 1956. First 
edition. Very good copy, firm binding, minor wear to dust jacket. 295pp.



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

8vo.  Contains technical appendices by A.S. Irvine, index and 16 halftone plates & a text 
illustration.  A biography of one of the great scientific industrialists of the Victorian age.
Stock No. : 201775.     €61.00

COWHERD, RAYMOND G. Political Economists And The English Poor Law. A
Historical Study on the Influence of Classical Economics on the Formation of Social 
Welfare Policy. Ohio University Press, Athens, 1977. D.W.. Very good. 300pp.
Stock No. : 197707.     €65.00

CRAIK, W.W. A Short History Of The Modern British Working-Class Movement. 
The Plebs League, London, 1919. 3rd Edition. Near fine but sunned paperback. 117pp.
12mo. Indexed with a bibliography and advertisements. Stock No. : 205569     €36.00

DEVINE, EDWARD T. The Principles Of Relief. New York: The Macmillan
Company/London: Macmillan & Co., Ltd, 1910. Very good copy, dulled boards, firm 
binding, previous owners label to f.p.d. 495pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains appendices and index.
Includes chapters on "The Essentials Of A Relief Policy"; "Industrial Displacement"; and 
"The Reform Of The English Poor Law". Stock No. : 208202.     €65.00

ELLIS, KENNETH. The Post Office In The Eighteenth Century. A Study In 
Administrative History. Oxford University Press, London, 1958. 1st Edition. Good copy in 
a dulled and edge slightly torn dw. Minor library marks remain. 176pp.
8vo. "The Post Office in the eighteenth century was a large and important organization. 
Besides transmitting mail it provided a variety of public, political, and secret services in the 
spheres of revenue, propaganda, and intelligence. An important part of its function was to 
act as the mouth-piece, eyes, and ears of the government". Indexed. Stock No. : 208190.
€45.00

FABIAN TRACT NO. 7. Capital and Land. The Fabian Society, 1893. Fourth edition, 
revised. Rebound in decorated boards. Some pencil markings. 15pp.
Stock No. : 197943.     €61.00

FAWKES, F.H. A Letter To The Land-Owners Of England. Printed by William
Walker, Otley, 1841. 1st Edition. Good booklet. Minor library marks remain. 15pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 206175.     €110.00

FEINSTEIN, CHARLES H. & POLLARD, SIDNEY (EDITORS). Studies In Capital 
Formation In The United Kingdom 1750-1920. Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1988. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 477pp. ISBN: 019828408X.
8vo. With material on the Wool Textile Industry, 1780-1850, Insurance Policies, and Roads 
& Waterways (1750-1825). Indexed with tables and charts. Stock No. : 208088.     €75.00

G.R.. The Land Question. Containing remarks on the right of property in land, on land 
tenures, large and small farms, peasant proprietors, cottiers, the laws of primogeniture and 
entail, the Land Transfer Act, and other matters relating to landed property. Truelove, 
London, 1863. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 50pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 199085.     €72.00
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GIBBINS, H. DE B.. English Social Reformers. Methuen, London, 1902. 2nd Edition. 
Good rebound copy in modern cloth. 229pp.
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Large 12mo. With material on William Langlan, the Christian Socialists and Carlyle. 
Indexed with 40 advertisement pages.. Stock No. : 199297.     €42.00

GLADSTONE, ADAM. History Of The London Water Supply. From The Creation Of 
Man To A.D. 1884. London, 1884. 1st Edition. Good booklet. 16pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 206179.     €110.00

HARRISON, J.F.C. AND THOMPSON, DOROTHY. Bibliography Of The Chartist 
Movement, 1837-1976. The Harvester Press, Sussex, 1978. 1st Edition. Fine copy in an 
equally fine dw. 214pp. ISBN: 0855273348.
8vo. With material on Manuscript and contemporary printed sources (such as Trials, 
Parliamentary Papers, and Anthologies), and unpublished secondary material. Indexed. 
Stock No. : 206515.     €65.00

HARRISON, J.F.C. AND THOMPSON, DOROTHY. Bibliography Of The Chartist 
Movement, 1837-1976. The Harvester Press, Sussex, 1978. 1st Edition. Fine copy in an 
equally fine dw. 214pp.
8vo. With material on Manuscript and contemporary printed sources (such as Trials, 
Parliamentary Papers, and Anthologies), and unpublished secondary material. Indexed. 
Stock No. : 206517.     €65.00

HOLYOAKE, GEORGE JACOB. The History Of The Rochdale Pioneers. London:
George Allen & Unwin, N.D. Tenth Edition, Revised & Enlarged. Very good copy, firm
binding, clean text, sunned spine. 191pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original red waxed cloth.  Contains index and 3 illustrations, 
including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The First Efforts, And The Kind Of People 
Who Made Them"; "Enemies Within And Enemies Without, And How They All Were
Conquered", and "Legal Impediments To Economy". Stock No. : 202767.     €55.00

JEE, THOMAS. Practical Observations On The Management Of The Poor. And the 
laws relating to them. N P, 1817. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled
boards with leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198718.     €265.00

JEE, THOMAS. Practical Observations On The Management Of The Poor, And The 
Laws Relating To Them. N P, 1817. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled 
boards. 17pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198744.     €220.00

JELLINEK, FRANK. The Paris Commune Of 1871. Victor Gollancz, London, 1937. 1st 
Edition. Fine paperback copy. 446pp.
12mo. "The Communards of the Federation of the Paris National Guard made their last 
stand and here that hundred and forty-seven were shot down in cold blood on May 28, 
1871". Indexed with a bibliography and advertisements. Complete with a booklet "An 
introduction to The Paris Commune by Dona Torr" inserted. Stock No. : 205594.     €41.00

KELLY, D.D. (EDITOR). The Principles Of Free Trade. As shown by Gladstone, 
Wells, Perry, Sumner, And Other Stories. Morse, London, 1886. 1st Edition. Good booklet. 
Minor library marks remain. 54pp.
8vo. This Pamphlet is published only for the purpose of showing to those who desire to 
know. Stock No. : 206169.     €85.00
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KLINGENDER, FRANCIS D. Art & The Industrial Revolution. Noel Carrington, 29 
Percy Street, London, 1947. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, minor rubbing to 
edges with bumped corners. 232pp.
Large 8vo.  Bound in original orange cloth with illustrated front board and title in gilt on 
spine.  Contains notes, chronological index of persons, index, and 15 colour plates, 
including frontispiece, 106 half-tone illustrations, & 4 tailpieces.  Includes sections on "The 
Revolution In Technique"; "Joseph Wright Of Derby"; and "The Railway Age". Stock No. 
: 201606.     €65.00

LYONS, M.J.. Progress Or Plunder. A Lecture Delivered On Various Occasions To
Workmen's Clubs. Liberty And Property Defence League, London, 1885. Reprinted from
the "Clerkenwell Press". Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 35pp.
Small 8vo.. Stock No. : 198757.     €61.00

MACDONALD, William. The True Story Of Trades' Unions. Contrasted With The 
Caricatures And Fallacies Of The Pretended Economists. Heywood, Manchester, 1867. 
Reprinted from the "Manchester City News". Good rebound copy in modern marbled
boards. 24pp.
Small 12mo. Being a Reply To Dr. John Watts, Professor Jevons, and others. Illustrated by 
the late movements of the Manchester Joiners, Bakers, and House Painters. Dedicated to the 
Trades' Council Of Manchester And Salford.. Stock No. : 199090.     €41.00

MALTHUS, THOMAS ROBERT. First Essay On Population 1798. With Notes By
James Bonar. Reprinted For The Royal Economic Society And Published By Macmillan & 
Co. Ltd., London, 1926. Good copy, firm binding, text clean & bright, sunned dust jacket 
spine & edges. 396pp.
8vo.  Includes sections on "Outline Of The Principal Argument Of The Essay"; "The 
Different Ratios In Which Population & Food Increase", and "State Of Civilised Nations".
Stock No. : 201634.     €85.00

MARX, KARL. Wage - Labour and Capital. What are Wages and how are they 
determined?. N.P., n.d.. Rebound in decorated boards. Some marginal pencil notes o/w 
good copy with clean, bright text. 24pp.
Stock No. : 197939.     €41.00

MCCULLOCH,. J.R. A Dictionary, Practical Theoretical, And Historical, Of 
Commerce and Commercial Navigation. Illustrated with Maps and Plans. London: 
Longman, Rees, Orme, Brown, Green & Longman, 1835. Second edition. Original Tanned 
Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped.  Marbled paged edges.  8vo. 1269pp.
Complete with large folding map. Stock No. : 197609.     €195.00

PLATT, JAMES. Poverty. Simpkin, Marshall & Co. Ltd., London, 1884. 1st Edition. 
Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped brown cloth. Title gilt, text bright and 
clean. 208pp.
8vo. With material on the Nationalization of the Land, Socialism, and Progress. Stock No. : 
208068.     €56.00
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PRESTON, RICHARD. Further Observations. On The State Of The Nation, The Means 
Of Employment Of Labor, The Sinking Fund, And Its Application, Pauperism, Protection 
Requisite To The Landed And Agricultural Interests. N.P., 1816. 1st Edition. Good rebound 
copy in modern marbled boards with leather title labels.



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

8vo.. Stock No. : 198692.     €225.00

RABBENO, UGO. The American Commercial Policy. Three Historical Essays. 
Macmillan, London, 1895. 2nd edition (partly rewritten and entirely revised by the author). 
Fine copy in the original brown cloth. Pages uncut. 411pp.
8vo. Translated at the translations Bureau. Indexed with material on the Act of Charles II, 
Franklin and Hamilton's Report.. Stock No. : 194980.     €75.00

REED, M.C. (EDITED). Railways In The Victorian Economy. Studies in Finance and 
Economic Growth. David & Charles, Newton Abbot, 1969. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a 
slightly dulled and edge worn dw. Edges bumped. 231pp.
4to. With material on the relationship between Railways and the Iron Industry in Scotland, 
Railway accounting before 1868 and Pricing policy in England and Wales. Indexed with 
charts and tables. Stock No. : 206559.     €56.00

REED, M.C. (EDITED). Railways In The Victorian Economy. Studies in Finance and 
Economic Growth. David & Charles, Newton Abbot, 1969. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a 
slightly dulled and edge worn dw. Edges bumped. 231pp.
4to. With material on the relationship between Railways and the Iron Industry in Scotland, 
Railway accounting before 1868 and Pricing policy in England and Wales. Indexed with 
charts and tables. Stock No. : 206557.     €56.00

RIGGE, AMBROSE. A Brief And Serious Warning To Such As Are Concerned In 
Commerce And Trading. Who Go Under The Prosession Of Truth, To Keep Within The 
Bounds Thereof, In Righteousnes, Justice And Honesty Towards All Men. London: Printed 
by Mary Hinde, 1772. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 20pp.
A reissue of the 1678 original, but with addition of "Advices of several Yearly meetings of 
like tendency. Stock No. : 203175.     €195.00

ROGERS, JAMES E. THOROLD. Six Centuries of Work and Wages. The History Of 
English Labour. Swan Sonnenschein & Co, London, 1894. Cheap Edition. Good copy, 
minor rubbing to edges & corners, back board, endpapers & some leaves water stained. 
591pp.
8vo.  Bound in original maroon cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index.  Includes 
sections on "Rural England - Social Life"; "The Famine & The Plague"; and "The 
Development Of Taxation". Stock No. : 201478.     €95.00

SMILES, SAMUEL. George Moore. Merchant And Philanthropist. Routledge, London, 
1878. 3rd Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled violet cloth. Gilt lettering to spine
with edges uncut. 529pp.
8vo. With material on the Grey-Goat Inn, the Revival of Education in Cumberland. And 
Commercial Travellers' Schools. Indexed with advertisements and a portrait frontispiece.. 
Stock No. : 198778.     €165.00

SMITH, JOHN BENJAMIN. Free Trade In Sugar. Dedicated To The Cobden Clb. 
London: Unwin Brothers, n.d.. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 21pp.
Stock No. : 202788.     €110.00
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TORRENS, MAJOR. A Paper On The Means Of Reducing The Poors Rates. And of 
affording effectual and permanent relief to the labouring classes, presented to the Chairman
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of the Committee on the Poor Laws. N.P., 1817. 1st Edition. Good copy bound in modern
cloth with leather title labels. [18]pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198668.     €225.00

UNKNOWN. The Basis Of Individualism. N P, n.d.. Good rebound copy in modern
marbled boards. 39pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 199084.     €56.00

VARIOUS. Pamphlets For The People No's. 1-5. Keighley: Wadsworth & 
Co/Shipley:Outhwaite Bros./C.A. Glyde, Bradford, N.D. Pamphlet. Good paperback 
copies, general wear to dulled covers, clean texts.
8vo.  No. 1: Liberal & Tory Hypocrisy During The 19th Century, by Councillor C.A. 
Glyde; includes sections on "The Filching Of Common Lands By 'Patriotic' Landlords"; 
"The Fight For The Factory & Mines Act. The Slaughter Of The Innocents"; and "The
Inhuman Treatment By The Liberal Party of The Great Chartist, Ernest Jones".  No. 2: 
Britain's Disgrace, An Urgent Plea For Old Age Pensions, by Councillor C.A. Glyde, 
includes sections on "The Crime Of Living Too Long In Christian Britain"; "The Tragedy 
Of The Aged Poor"; and "The Paradise Of The Royal Paupers".  No. 3: The Misfortune Of 
Being A Working Man, by Councillor C.A. Glyde; includes sections on "The Cheapness Of 
The Workers"; "Is Life Worth Living To Milions Of Our Wage Earners & Their Families";
and "Undertakers To Capitalism".  No.4: A Peep Behind The Scenes On A Board Of 
Guardians, The Brutality Of The Poor-Law System, by Councillor C.A. Glyde; includes 
sections on "Out Door Relief A Direct Incentive To Starvation, Immorality, Lunacy,
Thieving, and Murder"; and "How The Poor Law Officials Fare.  A Contrast.  How Money 
Provided For The Poor Is Squandered".  No 5: A Grateful Country Will Never Forget You, 
by Councillor C.A. Glyde; includes sections on "War On The Cheap.  Grants, Title, And 
Pensions For Commanders.  Empty Glory For The Rank & File"; "How The 'Patriots'
'Reward' Scrap, And Starve The Fighters"; and "Patriotism And Plunder: An Exposure Of 
Profit Mongering". Stock No. : 203179.     €425.00

WALKER, THOMAS. The Original. Henry Renshaw, London, 1836. Second edition. 
Good copy in the original 1/4 leather on marbled boards. Edges slightly worn5 gilt 
decorated raised bands to spine. Lather title label to spine. 444pp.
8vo. With material on Doctor Gregory's description of Health, Perochial Government, and 
Prison discipline. Stock No. : 205419.     €295.00

WILSON, DOVE. The Minicipalisation Of The Drink Traffic And The Objections To 
It. An Address delivered at the annual meeting of the Aberdeen association for promoting 
the public control of the liquor traffic. Free Press, Aberdeen, 1896. 1st Edition. Good 
rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 15pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 199080.     €68.00
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Business - Economics 20th Century 
ADAMS, ARTHUR B. Our Economic Revolution. Solving Our Depression Problems
Through Public Control Of Industry. University of Oklahoma Press, Norman, 1934. 2nd 
Printing. Very good copy in the original dulled and spine sunned orange cloth. Edges 
slightly rubbed, text bright and clean. 196pp.
8vo. With material on statistical record of business history (1919-33), the emergency
banking Act of March 9, 1933, and the Inflation Act. Complete with tables. Stock No. : 
208313.     €42.00

BLENK, WALTER. A Study Of French Post-War Inflation And The Present 
American Situation. Privately Published, 1938. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original 
dulled and spine sunned grey cloth. 120pp.
8vo. With material on political and financial crises (1924-July 1926), Casualty Insurance 
Companies, and desirable characteristics of investments during inflation and devaluation. 
Complete with charts and tables. Stock No. : 206303.     €46.00

CLAPHAM, SIR JOHN. An Economic History Of Modern Britain. Machines & 
National Rivalries (1887-1914) With An Epilogue (1914-1929). Cambridge at the 
University Press, 1951. Reprint. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket 
with minor rubbing to edges. 577pp.
8vo.  Contains index and 11 diagrams.  Includes sections on "Agriculture In The Industrial 
State"; "The Course Of Industrial Change"; and "Commerical & Industrial Organisation". 
Stock No. : 201528.     €60.00

CLAPP, EDWIN J. Economic Aspects Of The War. Neutral Rights, Belligerent Claims
and American Commerce In The Years 1914-1915. Yale University Press, New Haven, 
1915. 1st Edition. Spine sunned and slightly edge bumped maroon cloth. 340pp.
8vo. With material on Movement of foodstuffs markets, the German War Zone Decree, and 
the smuggling trade. Indexed. Stock No. : 206285.     €40.00

COHEN, JEROME B. Japan's Economy in War and Reconstruction. University of
Minnesota Press, Minneapolis, 1949. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. 
545pp.
8vo. With a foreword by George Sansom. With material on the Munitions Ministry, Labor 
Mobilization Plans, and the Dissolution of the Zaibatsu. Indexed with charts and tables. 
Stock No. : 206312.     €45.00

DUTCH, OSWALD. Economic Peace Aims. A Basis For Discussion. Edward Arnold, 
London, 1941. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 280pp.
8vo. With material on fear of living and anxiety of life, Colonies & Rights of Citizenship,
and America's Post-War prospects. Indexed. Stock No. : 206295.     €45.00

ECONOMICS RESEARCH SECTION. Re-Adjustment In Lancashire. Manchester
University Press, 1936. 1st Edition. Good copy in a sunned and slightly edge torn dw. 
Minor library marks remain internally. 137pp.
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8vo. The half-yearly Journal of the Department of Economics, Manchester University. 
"This volume examines the changes in industry, employment and population which have 
gone on in Lancashire in the past fifteen years". Indexed with charts and tables. Stock No. : 
208119.     €68.00
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HAMBURGER, L. How Nazi Germany Has Controlled Business. The Brookings 
Institution, Washington, 1943. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled blue cloth. 
101pp.
8vo. With material on Commandeering, Fiscal Policies & Price Control, and Propaganda. 
Stock No. : 206305.     €60.00

HAMBURGER, L. How Nazi Germany Has Controlled Business. The Brookings 
Institution, Washington, 1944. 2nd Impression. Near fine copy in a spine sunned and 
slightly edge worn dw. 101pp.
8vo. With material on Commandeering, Fiscal Policies & Price Control, and Propaganda. 
Stock No. : 206299.     €60.00

HANCOCK, W.K & GOWING, M.M. British War Economy. London: Her Majesty's
Stationery Office, 1949. Very good copy, firm binding, dulled dust jacket, minor rubbing. 
583pp.
8vo.  Contains index.  Includes chapters on "The Tradition Of War Finance"; "Powers Of 
Government"; and "The Civilian Economy". Stock No. : 208159.     €75.00

HORSEFIELD, J. KEITH (EDITOR). The International Monetary Fund 1945-1965. 
Twenty Years Of International Monetary Cooperation - Chronicle, Analysis and 
Documents in 3 volumes. International Monetary Fund, Washington, D.C, 1972. 2nd 
printing, with minor editorial corrections. Near fine copies in slightly edge worn and dulled 
dw.
4to. With material on the White Plan, the Par Value System, and Bretton Woods. Indexed 
(Volume 1 & 2) with B/W photo plates (Volume 1) and tables (Volume 3). Stock No. : 
205453.     €145.00

KEMMERER, EDWIN  WALTER. Postal Savings. An historical and critical study of 
the postal savings bank system of the United States. Princeton University Press, 1917. 1st 
Edition. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 
176pp.
8vo. With material on centralization of administration, limitations on size of deposits and 
balances onerous, and rate of interest paid by depository banks. Indexed. Stock No. : 
208069.     €45.00

PENN, KENNETH (EDITED BY). S.D.I. Being an Account of the Soft Drinks
Industry in Britain during the Emergency Years. Compiled from the Records of the
Association and Edited by Kenneth penn, sometime Assistant Secretary. The Soft Drinks 
Industry (War Time) Association Ltd, n.d.. Maroon cloth. Worn at extremeties. 106pp.
Stock No. : 197514.     €65.00

POLLOCK, IVAN L.. History Of Economic Legislation In Iowa. Iowa Economic
History Series. The State Historical Society of Iowa, n.d.. Very good copy in the original 
dulled green cloth. Hinges starting with edges and pages uncut. 386pp.
8vo. Indexed with material on Tax Legislation and Insurance Corporations.. Stock No. : 
194952.     €95.00
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WESTERGAARD, HARALD. Economic Development In Denmark. Before And 
During The World War. At The Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1922. 1st Edition. Good copy in 
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the original 1/4 cloth on dry water stained (but not affecting the internal) cardboard. Text 
bright and clean, page edges uncut. 106pp.
4to. With material on the Gree Constitution of 1949, Employers' Associations, and 
condition of the Agricultural Labourer. Indexed. Stock No. : 206306.     €60.00

YAMASAKI, KAKUJIRO & GOTARO OGAWA. The Effect of the World War 
Upon the Commerce and Industry of Japan. Yale University Press, New Haven, 1929. 
1st Edition. Fine copy in the original black cloth. Page edges uncut and unopened. 345pp.
8vo. With material on Trading with the Enemy Regulations, Control of the Shipping 
Business, and Fire Insurance. Complete with charts and tables. Stock No. : 206308.
€60.00

YUGOW, A. Russia's Economic Front For War And Peace. An Appraisal Of The Three 
Five-Year Plans. Harper & Brothers,  New York, 1942. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a 
spine sunned and slightly edge worn dw. 279pp.
8vo. Translated from the original Russian manuscript by N.I. And M. Stone. With material
on the Railroad Industry, Monetary System, and Stakhanovism. Indexed with tables. Stock
No. : 206296.     €35.00

Business - Finance and Investment 
ADAMS, HENRY CARTER. The Science Of Finance. An Investigation Of Public 
Expenditures And Public Revenues. Henry Holt and Company, New York, 1924 edition. 
Fine copy in the original green cloth. Gilt lettering on spine. 573pp.
8vo. Indexed with material on Industries Bearing an Incidental Revenue and the original 
idea respecting land.. Stock No. : 195263.     €85.00

CLAY, HENRY. The Post-War Unemployment Problem. Macmillan, London, 1929. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge worn green cloth. 205pp.
8vo. With material on over-expansion in Munitions Industries, dislocation of export trade, 
and the alleged recovery of industry in 1929. Indexed with tables, charts and 
advertisements. Stock No. : 208192.     €45.00

DOUGLAS, JAMES. Scottish Banknotes. Stanley Gibbons Publication, London, 1975. 
1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 257pp. ISBN: 0852597754.
8vo. "Here for the first time is a catalogue of the entire range of Scottish banknotes from
1695 to the present day and to which Stanley Gibbons Currency Ltd. Have appended prices 
for each individual notes". Contains an index issuing banks or authorities, a catalogue 
notes, and a valuation guide. Complete with a bibliography and illustrations. Stock No. : 
208459.     €65.00

EWEN, C. L'ESTRANGE. Lotteries And Sweepstakes. An historical, legal, and ethical 
survey of their introduction, suppression and re-establishment in the British Isles. Heath 
Cranton, London, 1932. 1st Edition. Good copy in a spine sunned original blue cloth. 
403pp.
8vo. With material on Buddhist and Muslim usage, the Greenwich Hospital Charitable 
Adventure and Art Unions. Indexed and illustrated with photo plates, tables and 
advertisement.. Stock No. : 194669.     €76.00
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FREND, WILLIAM. The National Debt In Its True Colours. With Plans Dor Its 
Extinction By Honest Means. N P, 1817. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern
marbled boards with leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198708.     €245.00

GARDEN, D.J. Flexible Budgeting And Control. MacDonald & Evans, London, 1937. 
1st Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled maroon cloth. Pencil scoring throughout. 
244pp.
8vo. Foreword by Josiah C. Stamp. With material on the development of Cost Accounting, 
Retail Market Analysis, and types of Manufacturing Expense Budgets. Indexed with a 
bibliography and tables. Stock No. : 207932.     €65.00

GRENFELL, HENRY R. Banking and Currency. A letter To Henry Hucks Gibbs, Esq., 
Governor Of The Bank of England, With Ten Letters Reprinted From The "Observer". 
London: Effingham Wilson, 1875. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 64pp.
Stock No. : 203165.     €148.00

HAWTREY, R.G. Monetary Reconstruction. Longmans, Green and Co., New York, 
London, Toronto, Bombay, Calcutta and Madras, 1926. Second edition. Good copy, firm
binding, sunned spine with minor rubbing to edges, slight stains to boards. 175pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Includes chapters on "The Fall In 
The American Exchange"; "The Gold Standard"; and "The Genoa Resolutions On 
Currency". Stock No. : 208230.     €46.00

HAYWOOD, G.R.. Direct Taxation, And How It May Be Applied. Paper, read before 
the Social Science Congress, at Huddersfield, on the 9th October, 1883. Financial Reform
Association, Liverpool, 1883. 1st Edition. Good copy in modern marbled boards. Paper title 
label to front board.. 8pp.
8vo. Bound with Minority representation by E.R. Russell, a Paper read at the Parliamentary
Reform Conference, held at Leeds, October 17th and 18th, 1883. Published by National 
Reform Union, Manchester.. Stock No. : 198677.     €91.00

HECKERT, J. BROOKS. Accounting Systems. Design And Installation. The Ronald 
Press, New York., 1936. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and dulled 
grey cloth. 514pp.
8vo. Signed by the author. With material on the qualification of a System Man, Plant and
Production Processes, and mechanical equipment for cash disbursements. Indexed and 
illustrated with tables. Stock No. : 206316.     €42.00

HOW AMERICANS MAKE A LIVING. Manual For Use In Contemporary 
Civilization B During The Winter & Spring Season, 1947-1948. Columbia University
Bookstore, New York, 1947. Temporary Revision. Good paperback copy, firm binding, 
general wear to cover. 333pp.
8vo.  Includes sections on "How The Market Organizes Production"; "Resources Due To 
Nature"; and "Our National Income And Who Gets It". Stock No. : 202387.     €41.00

MOSES, JOHN A. Trade Unionism In Germany From Bismarck To Hitler 1869-1933. 
Complete in 2 volumes. George Prior Publishers, London, 1982. 1st Edition. Fine copies in 
equally fine dw.
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8vo. With material on the Wilhelmine Reich as Class State 1890-1914, Marxians versus 
Lassalleans 1847-1869, and Trade Unionism under the Anti-Socialism Law. Also contains 
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material on Works Council Elections March 1933. Indexed with a bibliography. Stock No. 
: 206492.     €76.00

MOSES, JOHN A. Trade Unionism In Germany From Bismarck To Hitler 1869-1933. 
Complete in 2 volumes. George Prior Publishers, London, 1982. 1st Edition. Fine copies in 
equally fine dw. ISBN: 0860434834.
8vo. With material on the Wilhelmine Reich as Class State 1890-1914, Marxians versus 
Lassalleans 1847-1869, and Trade Unionism under the Anti-Socialism Law. Also contains 
material on Works Council Elections March 1933. Indexed with a bibliography. Stock No. 
: 206490.     €76.00

MUSGROVE, PHILIP, with SHAPANKA, ADELE. U.S. Household Consumption, 
Income, and Demographic Changes. 1975-2025. Resources for the Future, Washington,
D.C, 1982. Very good paperback copy, firm binding, sunned spine, clean text. 250pp.
8vo.  Contains references.  Includes sections on "Background To This Study"; "Income
Projections"; and "Elasticities Through Time And Across Scenarios". Stock No. : 203678.
€36.00

PELLET, STEPHEN. Constitutional Aids. Progress Of Taxation, With A New Plan Of 
Finance. N.P., 1817. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards with 
leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198701.     €245.00

PHELPS, CHARLES E.. Falstaff And Equity. An Interpretation. University Press,
Cambridge, 1901. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original brown cloth. 201pp.
8vo. With material on the case of Sergeant Heal, Bacon and his Cult and origin of the 
Lambert War. Indexed with a chronology.. Stock No. : 199109.     €65.00

REPORT. Reports Of The Agent General For Reparation Payments. The Execution Of 
The Experts' Plan - Third Annuity Year, September 1, 1926, To August 31, 1927 - Volume
1 only. The Office For Reparation Payments, Berlin, n.d. Near fine copy in the original 
slightly dulled and edge bumped green cloth. 401pp.
Large 8vo. With material on the The Trustee for the German Railway Bonds, the Budger of 
the Reich, and the German Public Debt. Indexed with charts and tables. Stock No. : 
206537.     €65.00

RUGGLES, SAMUEL B. Report To The International Statistical Congress, At Berlin 
On The Resources Of The United States. With The Accompanying Communication To 
The State Department, September 14, 1863. Weed, Parsons, & Co., Albany, 1864. 1st 
Edition. Good rebound copy. Front signature detached, text bright and clean. 137pp.
8vo. Indexed. Stock No. : 205413.     €95.00

SHIRRAS, G. FINDLAY. The Science Of Public Finance. Macmillan, London, 1924. 
1st Edition. Good clean copy in the original brown cloth. Ex library with labels and 
stamps.. 677pp.
8vo. With material on Adam Smith and Rignano's Scheme. Indexed with a graph as 
frontispiece. Complete with tables and advertisement.. Stock No. : 194974.     €68.00
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SURFACE, FRANK M. AND BLAND, RAYMOND L. American Food In The World 
War And Reconstruction Period. Operations Of The Organizations Under The Direction 
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Of Herbert Hoover 1914 To 1924. Stanford University Press, California, 1931. 1st Edition. 
Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 1033pp.
Folio. With material on the organization of A.R.A. Children's Relief, Freight & Insurance 
Charges Paid by American Relief Administration, and the Colonel Haskell's Mission in 
Armenia. Indexed and illustrated with maps, photographs and numerous tables. Stock No. : 
206429.     €90.00

SURFACE, FRANK M. AND BLAND, RAYMOND L. American Food In The World 
War And Reconstruction Period. Operations Of The Organizations Under The Direction 
Of Herbert Hoover 1914 To 1924. Stanford University Press, California, 1931. 1st Edition. 
Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 1033pp.
Folio. With material on the organization of A.R.A. Children's Relief, Freight & Insurance 
Charges Paid by American Relief Administration, and the Colonel Haskell's Mission in 
Armenia. Indexed and illustrated with maps, photographs and numerous tables. Stock No. : 
206425.     €90.00

Business - Trade & Industry 
An Impartial Review Of Two Pamphlets Lately Published, One Intituled, An Apology 
For A Late Resignation: The Other, The Resignation Discussed & In Which The Real 
Intention Of Both Authors Are Clearly Exposed. And The Real Importance Of That 
Memorable Event, In Respect To The Present System At Home And Abroad Is Truly 
Stated.. London: Printed for M. Cooper, 1748. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo.. 51pp.
Stock No. : 202680.     €185.00

REPORT from the Committee appointed to consider of the COAL TRADE of this 
Kingdom. Reported by WILLIAM MANNING, Esq. 23rd June 1800.  THE COMMITTEE
appointed to enquire into the present State of the COAL TRADE of this Kingdom, and to 
report their Opinion thereupon to the House; Have proceeded to enquire into the Matter to 
them referred; and report as follows. N. P, 1800. Modern Marbled Boards. Folio.
Stock No. : 203292.     €395.00

Report from the Committee Appointed to Enquire Into The States Of The Copper 
Mines And Copper Trade Of This Kingdom. The COMMITTEE who were appointed to 
enquire into the State of the COPPER MINES and COPPER TRADE of this Kingdom, and 
to report the same as it shall appear to them to the House; and also to whom the Petition of
the Persons whose Names are thereunder written, being severally Persons engaged in the 
Copper, Brass, Wire and Bell Metal Manufactory, in the City of Gloucester; and also the 
Petition of Edward Hawkins, in behalf of himself, William Roe, and others, his Partners in 
the Trade of Smelting Copper Ores, and making and manufacturing Copper and Brass, 
carried on under the Firm of Roe and Company, were severally referred; Have proceeded to 
examine such Persons as were capable of giving them Information on the different Parts of 
this Subject, and to call for such Papers as appeared to them requisite for elucidating the 
same; and have, with the Leave of the House, reported the Minutes of these their 
Proceedings. N. P, 1799. Modern Marbled Boards. Folio.
Stock No. : 203285.     €295.00

80

REPORT From The COMMITTEE On Acts of the Parliament of Ireland relative to 
the LINEN and HEMPEN Manufacture, and to the Importationof FLAX SEED. 
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Reported by the Right Honourable Charles Bragge, 10th May 1802. N.P., 1802. Modern 
Marbled Boards. Folio.
THE COMMITTEE appointed to consider of so much of several Acts, passed by the 
PARLIAMENT of IRELAND, relative to the better Regulation of the LINEN and 
HEMPEN Manufacture, as relates to the ascertaining the Quality of the FLAX SEED 
imported into Ireland; and to report the same, together with their Observations thereupon, to 
the House; - Have considered the several Matters referred to them, and have agreed upon 
the following Report.. Stock No. : 203284.     €175.00

Report of the Trades Conference Held at St. Martin's Hall. On March 5,6,7 & 8, 1867. 
London, Hall and Foster, Rebound in decorated boards. Bottom of pages guillotined, some
text cut. 32pp.
Stock No. : 197952.     €65.00

"THE GOLD FIELDS". 1887-1937. London: The Consolidated Gold Fields Of South 
Africa Ltd, 1937. Very good copy, general wear to boards, firm binding. 185pp.
8vo.  Bound in original quarter cloth illustrated board with title in gilt on spine & front
board.  Contains appendix, and 21 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on 
"The Foundation Of The Company"; "Developing The Mines"; and "Technical 
Developments". Stock No. : 202837.     €85.00

A LANDOWNER. A Few Words on the Corn Laws. London: James Ridgway, 
Piccadilly, 1846. Rebound in decorated boards. Fine copy, clean, bright text. 35pp.
Stock No. : 197988.     €68.00

ADBURGHAM,  ALISON. Shops And Shopping. 1800-1914 - Where, and in what 
manner the well-dressed Englishwoman bought her clothes. Allen & Unwin, London, 1967. 
Second Impression. Good copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. 304pp.
8vo. With material on women shopkeepers, the Tartan Epidemic & Highland Fever, and the 
Woollen Movement. Indexed and richly illustrated with B/W photo plates, drawings and a 
frontispiece. Stock No. : 208085.     €50.00

ANDREW, FRANCIS (EDITED BY). The Post Annual 1937. Percy Brothers, London 
& Manchester, 1937. 1st Edition. Good paperback copy. 90pp.
4to. With material on Relics of Postal History, the Romance of the Mail-Packet, and the 
World's Animal Posts. Richly illustrated with advertisements. Stock No. : 208182.
€45.00

BALLANTINE, M.W.. A Reply to the Rev. John Cumming, D.D. on the Opening of 
the New Crystal Palace on Sundays. James Gilbert, 1853. Rebound in decorated boards. 
Pages stained throughout. 16pp.
Stock No. : 197990.     €81.00

BARKER, T.C. The Glassmakers. Pilkington: the rise of an international company 1826-
1976. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, London, 1977. 1st Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 
557pp. ISBN: 029776909X.
8vo. "Intimate financial and other details of what was probably Britain's largest private 
family company are revealed for he first time down to 1939, and subsequent continued 
growth is chronicled in an epilogue chapter". Indexed and illustrated with folding charts, 
tables and endpaper maps. Stock No. : 208395.     €75.00
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BARTY-KING, HUGH. Maples. Fine Furnishers. A Household Name For 150 Years. 
Quiller Press Limited, London, 1992. First edition. Fine copy with original dust jacket.
178pp. ISBN: 187094867X.
Large 8vo.  Contains appendix, bibliography, index and colour plates.  Includes sections on 
"John Maple Sets The Pace 1841-1861"; "The Age Of Extravagance Ends With War 1901-
1916", and "London Style Moves To County High Streets 1941-1971". Stock No. : 201987.
€65.00

BEAUMONT, BARBER. A Letter To The Right Honourable Lord Sidmouth. Shewing
the extreme injustice to individuals and injury to the public, of the present system of Public-
House Licensing; and proposing a constitutional remedy for its numerous evils. N P, 1817.
1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards with leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198710.     €225.00

BIMBA, ANTHONY. The History Of The American Working Class. International
Publishers, New York, 1937. 5th Printing. Very good copy in a dulled and spine sunned dw. 
Page edges uncut. 385spp.
8vo. With material on Negro Slavery in America, Era of Utopian Socialism, and Strikes & 
Struggles for the Eight-Hour Day, 1886-1900. Indexed. With a near fine pamphlet "Civil 
Liberties In The U.S.A." by Harvey O'Connor inserted, published by the Union Of 
Democratic Control Publications, London. Stock No. : 207959.     €85.00

BIRCH, LIONEL (EDITOR). The History Of The T.U.C. 1868-1968. A Pictorial 
Survey Of A Social Revolution. Published by the General Council Of The Trades Union 
Congress, London, 1968. Fine copy, general wear to dust jacket with rubbed spine edges. 
159pp.
Large 8vo.  Picture research by Doris Bryen.  Illustrated with over 300 contemporary
printes, documents and photographs, this is an account of how the Trades Union Congress 
has changed from a small debating assembly into a national institution participating in the 
government of the nation, helping to transform British society, change British industry, as 
well as provoking crucial developments in the structure and purposes of British 
governments. Stock No. : 201749.     €45.00

BLOWER, JAMES (COMPILED BY). Gold Rush. A Pictorial History 1894-1907 - 
Foreword by the Honourable Grant MacEwan Lieutenant-Governour of Alberta. American 
Heritage Press, New York, 1971. 1st US Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly
edge torn dw. 199pp. ISBN: 0070929300.
Landscape 4to. Compilation of commented illustrations with a  map. Stock No. : 208251.
€55.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Copyright Bill (H.L.] And The Copyright
(Amendment) Bill [H.L.]. London: Printed For Her Majesty's Stationary Office by Wyman
& Sons Ltd, 1898. Folio. 286pp.
Stock No. : 204678.     €68.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Correspondence Respecting Alterations In 
The Italian Tariff, 1887 - 89. Commercial No. 10 (1889) Italy. London: Printed For Her 
Majesty's Stationary Office By Harrison & Sons, 1889. Disbound. Folio. 136pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty, April 1889. Stock
No. : 204707.     €95.00
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BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Memorandum Showing The Regulations 
Existing In The Principle European Countries And In Canada, The United States, 
And Japan, In Regard To Certificates Of Origin. Presented to both Houses of 
Parliament by Command of His Majesty. London: Printed for His Majesty's Stationary 
Office by Darling & Son Ltd, 1903. Stitched as Issued. Folio. 29pp.
Stock No. : 204769.     €68.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Report From The Select Committee On 
Malttax. Together With The Proceedings Of The Committee, Minutes Of Evidence, And
Appendix. N. P, 1868. Modern Marble Boards. Folio.
Ordered by the House of Commons to be Printed, 13th July, 1868. Stock No. : 204780.
€95.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Reports Of The Inspectors Of Factories To 
Her Majesty's Principle Secretary Of State For The Home Department For The Year 
Ending 30th April 1872. Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her 
Majesty. London: By George E. Eyre & William Spottiswoode, 1872. Modern Marble
Boards. 187pp.
Stock No. : 204654.     €95.00

BROWN, JAS. C (EDITOR OF POSTMANS GAZETTE). The Inter-Departmental 
Committee On Post Office Establishments. Being A Verbatim Report Given Before Lord 
Tweedmouth And Committee By The Representatives Of The Postmens Federation. 
Published By Authority Of The Postmen's Federation For Private Sale, 1896. Rebound in 
modern cloth, very good copy. 656pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Contains illustrations and index. Stock No. : 208199.
€65.00

CALHOUN, DANIEL H. Professional Lives In America. Structure And Aspiration 
1750-1850. Harvard University Press, Cambridge, 1965. Very good copy, firm binding, 
clean text. 231pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains notes, index, tables & 
graphs.  Includes sections on "Fear Of Individuality: John W. Francis And The New York 
Medical Community"; "Branding Iron & Retrospect: Lawyers In The Cumberland River 
Country", and "Permanency In The New England Clergy: The General Problem And The 
New Hampshire Case". Stock No. : 202221.     €56.00

CLEGG, H.A./FOX, ALAN/THOMPSON, A.F. A History Of British Trade Unions 
Since 1889. Volume 1: 1889-1910. Oxford at the Clarendon Press, 1964. Very good copy, 
firm binding, general wear to dust jacket. 514pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix, index, and 7 tables.  Includes sections on "The Trade Union 
Movement Before 1889"; "Coal & Cotton"; and "The Law & The Taff Vale Judgement".
Stock No. : 201757.     €75.00

CLEGG, H.A./FOX, ALAN/THOMPSON, A.F. A History Of British Trade Unions 
Since 1889. Volume 1: 1889-1910. Oxford at the Clarendon Press, 1964. Very good copy, 
firm binding, general wear to dust jacket. 514pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix, index, and 7 tables.  Includes sections on "The Trade Union 
Movement Before 1889"; "Coal & Cotton"; and "The Law & The Taff Vale Judgement".
Stock No. : 201759.     €75.00
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COLOMB, JOHN / FREEMAN, EDWARD A. (ET AL). Britannic Confederation. A
Series Of Papers. Philip, London, 1892. Reprinted from the "Scottish Geographical 
Magazine". Near fine copy in the original spine sunned red cloth. Gilt stamp to front board 
with edges uncut. 180pp.
Large 12mo. Edited, with an introduction by Arthur Silva White. With material on the
physical and political bases of National Unity, the Commerce and Tariffs. Indexed with a 
folding chart. Complete with advertisement.. Stock No. : 199221.     €65.00

COTTON YEAR BOOK 1928. Twenty-Third Year Of Issue. Originally compiled by 
Mr. S. Ecroyd and now produced by the Editor of "Textile Mercury", in collaboration with 
various contributors. Printed by Marsden & Co., for the Proprietors "Industrial 
Newspapers", London, Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped red cloth. Minor 
library marks remain, title gilt. 708pp.
12mo. Subject dividers contained within body of text: "Weaving: Preparatory Processes 
Winding, Warping, Sizing", "Artificial Silk", and "Bleaching, Dyeing, Printing...". Text 
illustrated with charts and advertisement. Stock No. : 208146.     €64.00

CRAVEN, JOHN C. Post Office People. Percy, The Hotspur Press, Manchester, n.d. Near 
fine copy in the original dulled green cloth. Text bright and clean. 128pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 208070.     €41.00

CRAVEN, JOHN C. Post Office People. Percy Brothers, Manchester, Very good copy in 
the original dry water stained (but not affecting the internal) green cloth. 128pp.
8vo. Related cartoon tipped-in. Stock No. : 208203.     €36.00

DANGER TO BRITISH TRADE. Seasonable Reflections On The Late Convention, 
Concluded The 3rd of May Last. Between The Courts Of Vienna and Turin, For 
Partitioning Between Them The Territories Belonging To The Republic Of Genoa; 
Especially Shewing The Injurious Consequence To The British Trade, Should Savona And 
Final Be Annexed, In The Vurtue Of Any Future General Peace, To The Dominions Of The 
House of Savoy.  In A Letter From An English Merchant Residing At Leghorn, To His 
Correspondent At London. London: Printed for M. Cooper, 1747. Modern Marbled Boards. 
8vo. 47pp.
Stock No. : 203023.     €195.00

DENTON, J. BAILEY. Sanitary Engineering. A Series Of Lectures Given before the 
School Of Military Engineering At Chatham, 1876. Spon, London, 1877. 1st Edition. Near 
fine copy in the original violet sunned cloth. 429pp.
Large 8vo. With material on Malaria, dripping roofs and the Whitthread's process. Indexed
with advertisement and folding charts.. Stock No. : 195272.     €525.00

DIGGES, DUDLEY. The Defence of Trade. In a Letter to Sir Thomas Smith Knight, 
Governor of the East-India Companie From One of That Societie. Theatrum Orbis 
Terrarum Ltd & Da Capo Press, 1968. 1/4 calf, marbled boards. Gilt Edged.  Fine reprint.
50pp.
Number 26.  The English Experience.  It's Record in Early Printed Books Published in 
Facsimile. Stock No. : 194493.     €110.00
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DILLON, V.S. Assay Practice On The Witwatersrand. 1955. 1st Edition. Good copy in 
the original dulled red cloth. Minor library marks remain. 603pp.
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8vo. Contributors include H.P. Brett, C. Cayton-Boxall, and J.A. Drabbe. With material on 
Furnace Room Equipment, Temperature for Cupellation, and protective Alkalinity. Indexed 
and text richly illustrated with a frontispiece and a folding chart. Stock No. : 208055.
€95.00

EASTON, JOHN. British Postage Stamp Design. Faber and Faber, London, 1946. 4th 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and edge bumped blue cloth. 384pp.
8vo. With material on the Penny Black, the Keyplates, and the Bank-Note Printers. Also 
contains material on Edwardian Typography, the Proper Pictorial School, and Recess 
Printing in Spate. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 207835.
€75.00

FOX, T.W. The Mechanism Of Weaving. Macmillan, London, 1894. 1st Edition. Good 
copy in the original spine sunned and edge rubbed illustrated cloth. Hinges cracking. 472pp.
Large 12mo. With material on Lappet Shedding, Card-Cutting, and Box Motions. Indexed 
and text illustrated with a folding chart. Stock No. : 208151.     €68.00

GALLOWAY, ROBERT L. A History Of Coal Mining In Great Britain. A Reprint 
With A New Introduction, Bibliography And Index By Baron F. Duckham. David & 
Charles Reprints, 1969. Very good copy, firm binding, text clean & bright, sunned dust 
jacket spine. 273pp.
8vo.  Includes sections on "Coal comes Into Use For Domestic Purposes In The Coal 
Districts"; "First Difficulties In The Mines"; and "First Employment Of Iron In Railway 
Construction". Stock No. : 201512.     €75.00

GLADSTONE, W.E. (SPEECH DELIVERED BY). The Franchise Bill. Speech on 
moving for leave to introduce a Bill to amend the law relating to the representation of the 
People, on Thursday, 28th February, 1884. The national Press Agency, E.C., [1884]. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in modern marbled boards. Pages partly unopened. 30pp.
8vo. Complete with an advertisement.. Stock No. : 198676.     €68.00

HENSON, GRAVENOR. Henson's History Of The Framework Knitters. David & 
Charles Reprints, 1970. Reprint Edition. Fine copy in a dulled dw. 449pp.
8vo. With a new introduction by Stanley D. Chapman, and including an extract from a 
previously unpublished second volume plus an index. With material on the Charter and its 
Provisions, the vote of the Commons against the Framework Knitters' Company, and 
Parliamentary Regulations & Riots. Indexed. Stock No. : 206488.     €65.00

HEYLIN, HENRY BROUGHAM. Buyers And Sellers In The Cotton Trade. Being A 
Handbook For Merchants, Shippers, Manufacturers, And Others Who Are Interested As 
Producers Or Distributors. Griffin, London, 1913. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original 
dulled and edge rubbed violet cloth. Minor library marks remain. 234pp.
8vo. With material on progress of Lancashire Cotton Industry, Press References to the 
Cotton Trade, and Nominal Yarn Prices. Indexed with chronological and statistical folding 
charts and advertisements. Stock No. : 208047.     €32.00

HIGGINSON, EDWARD. The Crystal Palace and The Golden Day. or, Sunday 
Blessingss to Body and Soul. London: Edward T. Whitfield, 1853. Rebound in decorated 
boards. Good. 20pp.
Stock No. : 197984.     €85.00
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HOAR, ROGER SHERMAN. Patents. What A Business Executive Should Know About 
Patents. The Ronald Press Company, 1926. Original Grey Cloth. Minor ex. Library mark to 
spine o/w good, tight copy. 232pp.
With chapters on What is a Patent?; Anticipation and Domination; Patent Office Procedure;
Protecting and Invention etc.. Stock No. : 194503.     €56.00

HOPWOOD, HARRY. Public Speaking. The Value Of Sense And Fluency In Public 
Speaking. Wilson, Lonson, 1860. 2nd Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled
boards. 32pp.
Small 12mo. Respectfully addressed to those who take part in Councils, public boards, 
meetings, committees, and other assemblies.. Stock No. : 199093.     €51.00

HUDSON BAY COMPANY COMMITTEE. The Governor and Company of 
Adventurers of England Trading into Hudson's Bay during Two Hundred and Fifty 
Years 1670-1920. London: The Hudson's Bay Company, 1920. Fine copy, firm binding, 
clean text. 129pp.
Large 8vo.  Bound in original red waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 63 
illustrations.  Includes chapters on "The Granting Of The Charter"; "Life In The Service";
and "Land Settlement". Stock No. : 208354.     €85.00

HUNTINGTON, EMILY H & LUCK, MARY GORRINGE. Living On A Moderate 
Income. The Incomes & Expenditures Of Street-Car Men's and Clerk's Families In The San 
Francisco Bay Region. University of California Press, Berkeley, 1937. First edition. 
Rebound in modern cloth, minor library markings internally. 206pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices & list of tables.  Includes sections on "Origin & Purpose Of The 
Study"; "The Average Family Budget", and "Distribution Of Expenditures". Stock No. : 
202861.     €60.00

JACK, SYBIL M. Trade And Industry In Tutor And Stuart England. Allen & Unwin, 
London, 1977. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 200pp. ISBN: 0049421557.
8vo. With material on the Inland Salt Production, Typical Accounts of Wood Sales, and the 
Tanner's Costs. Indexed. Stock No. : 208087.     €48.00

JAMES, MARQUIS. Biography Of A Business 1792-1942. Insurance Company Of 
North America. The Bobbs-Merril Company Publishers, Indianapolis & New York, 1942. 
First edition. Rebound in modern cloth, good copy, t.e.g. 431pp.
8vo.  Special autographed edition, no. 395 of 500.  Contains notes, index, and 38 
illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "A Crisis Under George 
Washington"; "The Civil War"; and "Hitler Fails To Surprise The Underwriters". Stock No. 
: 203807.     €68.00

JAPP, ALEXANDER H. Labour And Victory. Book Of Examples For Those Who 
Would Learn. Fisher Unwin, London, n.d. Third edition. Very good copy in the original gilt 
decorated cloth. Text bright and clean. 335pp.
8vo. Prize book 1884. With material on Thomas Davidson or the Scottish Probationer, 
Friedrich Albrecht Augusti, and Sir Titus Salt.. Stock No. : 208057.     €65.00
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JEVONS, H. STANLEY. The British Coal Trade. A reprint with an introductory note by 
Baron F. Duckham. David & Charles Reprints, 1969. Reprint Edition. Near fine copy in a 
dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 876pp.
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8vo. "In the vast literature on the subject "The British Coal Trade" is outstanding as an 
attempt to encompass within a single volume the whole gamut of coal mining, from a
comparative survey of the individual coalfields themselves to an outline of their economic
and social problems". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and charts. Stock No. : 
208025.     €68.00

KIRKALDY, ADAM W.. British Shipping. Its History, Organisation And Importance.
Paul, Trench and Trubner, London, 1919. 2nd Impression. Near fine copy in the original 
dulled green cloth. Edges very slightly worn as the age. Text bright and clean. 655pp.
Large 12mo. With material on refrigerating ships, the Panama Canal and the principal mail
routes. Indexed with a bibliography and a folding map as frontispiece. Complete with 
folding charts.. Stock No. : 199344.     €85.00

KUCZYNSKI, JÜRGEN. A Short History Of Labour Conditions Under Industrial 
Capitalism Volume 2. The United States Of America 1789 To The Present Day. London: 
Frederick Muller Ltd, 1943. Very good copy, firm binding, minor wear to dust jacket edges. 
228pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains appendix and index.  Includes sections on "The Period Of Primitive
Exploitation: 1789 To 1840"; "The Ripe Years Of American Capitalism, 1860 To 1900"; 
and "Conditions Before The War". Stock No. : 202321.     €42.00

LA DAME, MARY. The Filene Store. A Study Of Employes' Relation To Management 
In A Retail Store. Russell sage Foundation, New York, 1930. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the 
original blue cloth. Blind stamp and glit lettering on front board, gilt lettering on spine.
541pp.
8vo. With material on the original Profit-Sharing Plan, Music and the Financial 
Reorganization of 1928.. Stock No. : 194991.     €75.00

LEESON, R.A. United We Stand. An Illustrated Account Of Trade Union Emblems.
Bath: Adams & Dart, 1971. Original Cloth in d.w.. Gilt lettering to spine.  Pictorial d.w.
8vo.  Good. 70pp.
Stock No. : 195034.     €35.00

LENZEN, GODEHARD. The History Of Diamond Production And The Diamond 
Trade. Translated from the German by F. Bradley. Barrie And Jenkins, London, 1970. 1st 
English Edition. Very good copy in an edge worn and slightly torn dw. 230pp.
8vo. With material on the trade routes in antiquity, historical comparison of prices, and the 
rationalisation of the marketing channels. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, 
charts and a bibliography. Stock No. : 208089.     €75.00

LEWIS, CLEONA. Nazi Europe And World Trade. The Institute Of Economics Of The 
Brooklings Institution, Publication No. 86. Assisted by McClelland, John C. The Brookings 
Institution, Washington, 1941. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge
worn dw. 200pp.
8vo. With material on textile raw materials, woodpulp, and Dairy products. Indexed with 
maps and tables. Stock No. : 208090.     €65.00
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LUDY, ROBERT B. Historic Hotels Of The World. Past & Present. David McKay 
Company, Philadelphia, 1927. Rebound in modern cloth, very good copy, some foxing, 
pages uncut. 328pp.
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8vo.  Contains index and 132 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes chapters on 
"European Inns In The Middle Ages"; "Nineteenth Century Hotels In The British Isles";
and "Hotels In The Orient, Africa, Mexico, and Canada". Stock No. : 208293.     €95.00

MACHIN, FRANK. The Yorkshire Miners. A History - Volume 1 only. National Union 
Of Mineworkers, Barnsley, n.d. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. 496pp.
8vo. With material on the death of John Dixon, the formation of a Permanent District 
Organisation, and the Lock-out of 1864. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and 
a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206493.     €56.00

MACHIN, FRANK. The Yorkshire Miners. A History - Volume 1 only. National Union 
Of Mineworkers, Barnsley, n.d. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. 496pp.
8vo. With material on the death of John Dixon, the formation of a Permanent District 
Organisation, and the Lock-out of 1864. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and 
a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206495.     €56.00

MARSDEN, RICHARD. Cotton Spinning. Its Development, Principles, And Practice - 
Technological Handbook. Bell & Sons, London, 1884. 1st Edition. Good copy in the 
original edge rubbed and creased decorated green board. 361pp.
8vo. With an appendix on Steam Engines and Boilers. With material on the mechanical
structure of the cotton fibre, injuries arising from adulteration, and the drawing frame.
Indexed and illustrated with folding charts and advertisements. Stock No. : 208152.
€58.00

MAYNE, WILLIAM (Lord Newhaven). A Short Address To The Public; Containing 
Some Thoughts How The National Debt May Be Reduced, And All Home Taxes, 
Including Land Tax Abolished. London: Printed For J. Debrett, 1786. Modern Marbled 
Boards. 8vo. 23pp.
Mayne, a strong opposer of American Independence, blames the wars, and the loss of 
America for high taxation, and proposes means to reduce tax. Stock No. : 203009.
€225.00

MEYNELL, LAURENCE. Thomas Telford. The Life And Story Of A Great Engineer - 
Men Of Modern Age Series, No.8. The Bodley Head Ltd, London, 1957. 1st Edition. Near 
fine copy in the original slightly spine sunned grey cloth. 128pp.
8vo. Chapter heading sketches and frontispiece by Donald Forster. Stock No. : 205582.
€35.00

MORGAN, JOHN E. A Village Workers' Council. - And What It Accomplished Being 
A Short History Of The Lady Windsor Lodge S.W.M.F. Published At The Offices Of The 
Celtic Press, Ltd., Pontypridd, N.D. Very good copy, firm binding, sunned dust jacket 
spine. 75pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains illustrations.  Includes sections on "Mr. Edward Jones"; "The 
Minimum Wage"; and "A Matter Of Picketing". Stock No. : 202195.     €48.00

MORLEY, JOHN. The Life Of Richard Cobden. Fisher & Unwin, London, 1903. Ninth 
thousand of the popular one volume edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and 
spine sunned green cloth. Front hinge professionaly repaired. Blind decoration to front 
board. 985pp.
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Small 8vo. With material on the Pyramids, the massacre of Scio and the Corn Bills of 1827-
8. Indexed with a drawing frontisportrait.. Stock No. : 199346.     €65.00
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MURRAY, SIR EVELYN. The Post Office. London & New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons 
Ltd, 1927. First edition. Good copy, firm binding, general wear to boards with sunned spine 
& edges. 229pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Contains index.  Includes chapters on "Post Office Finance"; 
"Foreign Telegraphs"; and "Post Office Organisation". Stock No. : 208250.     €36.00

PARKINSON, C. NORTHCOTE (EDITED BY). The Trade Winds. A Study Of British 
Overseas Trade During The French Wars 1793-1815. London: George Allen & Unwin, 
1948. First edition. Good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned dust jacket spine and minor
rubbing to edges. 336pp.
8vo.  Contains glossary, bibliography & list of authorities, index, and 19 illustrations, 
including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Shipowning & Marine Insurance" by C.
Ernest Fayle; "Health & Sickness", by Professor J.A. Nixon; and "The American Trade"; by 
Professor H. Heaton. Stock No. : 201716.     €75.00

REPORT. The Sheffield Outrages. Report Presented To The Trades Unions
Commissioners In 1867. With An Introduction By Sidney Pollard. Adams & Dart, 1971. 
Reprint. Fine copy, general wear to dust jacket. 452pp.
Large 8vo.  "The Minutes Of Evidence taken by the Commissioners and their official 
report, which are here reprinted in full, form a social document of wide and absorbing 
interest, providing as they do a vivid and first-hand account of the lives and conditions of 
Victorian craftsmen, and of what may be seen as a clash between the ethos of industrial 
capitalism and that of pre-capitalist industry" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 201748.
€135.00

ROSENBERG, CYRIL J. Furs & Furriery. London: Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons Ltd, N.D. 
Rebound in modern cloth, clean text, otherwise good copy. 356pp.
Large 8vo.  Contains index and 183 plates. Includes sections on "Advance Of The Fur 
Trade"; "American Opossum"; and "Finishing Of Garments". Stock No. : 208259.
€75.00

SHADWELL, J.L.. Depression of Trade. The Central Offices of the Liberty and Property 
Defence League, 1885. Rebound in decorated boards. Fine copy. 8pp.
Stock No. : 197991.     €76.00

SIDEBOTTOM, JOHN K. The Overland Mail. A Postal Historical Study Of The Mail 
Route To India. Allen & Unwin, 1948. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a fair dw. Text bright 
and clean. 174pp.
8vo. With material on Steam Navigation, Early history of the routes via Persia and Egypt, 
and Waghorn's Financial Difficulties and Death. Indexed and illustrated with reproduction
plates, drawings and maps. Complete with a letter from Miss Eden to Mr. Greville about
Mr. Waghorn. This typed letter was sent the 17th of April, 1837 and is stuck inside front 
board. Stock No. : 208043.     €38.00

SOUTH PACIFIC ENTERPRISE. The Colonial Sugar Refining Company Limited. 
Angus and Robertson, Sydney, 1956. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original beige cloth. 
500pp.
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8vo. With material on the Diverse Ownership of C.S.R, the Sugar Cane Plant, and the 
structure of sugar markets. Indexed and illustrated with color photo plates, charts and 
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endpaper maps. Complete with a frontispiece and chapter heading sketches. Stock No. : 
206531.     €68.00

SPENCE, W.G. History Of The A.W.U. Australia: The Worker Trustees, Sydney & 
Melbourne, 1911. 1st impression. Good paperback copy, firm binding, sunned spine and 
edges. 155pp.
8vo.  Contains advertisements.  Includes chapters on "The Birth Of The A.W.U."; "The 
Industrial Flight In Queensland"; and "The Dark Days Of 1895-6-7". Stock No. : 208279.
€60.00

STRUIK, DIRK J. The Origins Of American Science. (New England). Cameron
Associates, New York, 1957. New Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, pages uncut. 
430pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Contains notes, bibliography, and index.  Includes sections 
on "The Colonial Setting"; "The Practical Navigators"; and "Steam, Water, Electricity".
Stock No. : 202803.     €68.00

SUE, EUGENE. The Wandering Jew / The Mysteries Of Paris. Complete in 12
volumes, each stories being complete in 6 volumes. John C. Nimmo, London, 1943. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copies in the original slightly edge bumped blue cloth. Page edges uncut, 
spine gilt decorated. Marbled endpapers. Text bright and clean.
8vo. Minor pencil scoring and marking throughout some volumes. All illustrated with 
numerous etchings, and with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205206.     €375.00

THE BRITISH PRINTER. A Journal Of The Graphic Arts. Volume 8, from January to 
December 1895 Only. Raithby, Lawrence & Company Ltd., London, 1895. 1st Edition. Fair 
copy in the original spine sunned and edge bumped red cloth. Edges dry water stained (not 
affecting the internal), front hinge starting. 398pp.
Large 8vo. With material on Type Manufacture, the Centenary exhibition of Lithography, 
and drawing for the half-tone process. Illustrated with half tone blocks, water colour 
drawing reproduction plates and text illustrations. Complete with a color frontispiece, and 
numerous advertisements. Stock No. : 205393.     €265.00

THE CO-OPERATIVE UNION. The 44th Annual Co-operative Congress, 1912. Held
in the Town Hall, Portsmouth, 27th, 28th, and 29th May, 1912. Co-operative Wholesale
Society Ltd, Manchester, 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original blind decorated red 
cloth. Gilt lettering to front board and to spine. Edges bumped and spine slightly sunned. 
647pp.
Edited by A. Whitehead. Illustrated with B/W photo plates, chapter heading illustrations,
and tables. Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 205201.     €95.00

THE CO-OPERATIVE WHOLESALE SOCIETIES LIMITED. Annual 1913. Co-
operative Wholesale Society Ltd, Manchester/Scottish Co-operative Wholesale Society,
Glasgow, 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original black stamped title design with gilt 
stamp to front board. Dulled and edge bumped brown cloth. Gilt lettering with gilt stamp to 
spine, decorated endpapers. 374pp.
8vo. With photographic images of factories, Co-operatives, Buildings including Drug and 
Drysaltery Works (Pelaw), Huddersfield Saleroom, and Sydney Tallow Works. Complete 
with tables, maps and color charts. Stock No. : 205173.     €95.00
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THE CO-OPERATIVE WHOLESALE SOCIETIES LIMITED. Annual 1915. The
Co-operative Wholesale Society Limited, Manchester/ The Scottish Co-operative
Wholesale Society Ltd., Glasgow, 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original black stamped
title design with gilt stamp to front board. Edges slightly bumped. Gilt lettering with gilt 
stamp to spine, decorated endpapers. 670pp.
8vo. With photographic images of factories, Co-operatives, Buildings including Soap 
Works (Grangemouth), Dress Shirt Factory and Laundry (Potterhill, Paisley), and 
Calderwood Castle And Estate (Lanarkshire). Complete with tables, maps and color charts. 
Stock No. : 205172.     €95.00

THE CO-OPERATIVE WHOLESALE SOCIETIES LIMITED. Annual 1915. Co-
operative Wholesale Society Ltd, Manchester/Scottish Co-operative Wholesale Society,
Glasgow, 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original black stamped title design with gilt 
stamp to front board. Edges slightly bumped. Gilt lettering with gilt stamp to spine, 
decorated endpapers. 670pp.
8vo. With photographic images of factories, Co-operatives, Buildings including Soap 
Works (Grangemouth), Dress Shirt Factory and Laundry (Potterhill, Paisley), and 
Calderwood Castle And Estate (Lanarkshire). Complete with tables, maps and color charts. 
Stock No. : 205175.     €95.00

THE CO-OPERATIVE WHOLESALE SOCIETIES LIMITED. Annual For 1894. 
Co-operative Wholesale Society Ltd, Manchester/Scottish Co-operative Wholesale Society,
Glasgow, 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled decorated cloth. Edges worn, front 
hinge weak. Gilt stamp to front board, Gilt lettering to spine. Text bright and clean. 671pp.
8vo. With engraving plates of factories, Co-operatives, Buildings including Hamburg
Branch, Wheat Sheaf Boot & Shoe Works (Leicester), and Goole warehouse. Complete 
with tables, maps, color plans, and color charts. Also contains a frontismap and a 
photograph of the directors of the Scottish Co-operative Wholesale Society. Stock No. : 
205186.     €95.00

THE CO-OPERATIVE WHOLESALE SOCIETIES LIMITED. Annual For 1895. 
Co-operative Wholesale Society Ltd, Manchester/Scottish Co-operative Wholesale Society,
Glasgow, 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original spine sunned decorated blue cloth. 
Edges worn, front hinge cracking. Gilt stamp to front board, Gilt lettering to spine. Text
bright and clean. 691pp.
8vo. With photographic and engraving plates of factories, Co-operatives, Buildings 
including the Registered Office, Grocery & Provision Warehouses (Glasgow), the New 
Central Offices (Glasgow), and Dundee Grocery & Provision Warehouse. Complete with 
tables, maps, color plans, and color charts. Stock No. : 205193.     €95.00

THE CO-OPERATIVE WHOLESALE SOCIETIES LIMITED. Annual For 1899. 
Co-operative Wholesale Society Ltd, Manchester/Scottish Co-operative Wholesale Society,
Glasgow, 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original black stamped title design with gilt 
stamp to front board. Edges slightly bumped. Gilt lettering with gilt stamp to spine, 
decorated endpapers. 610pp.
8vo. With photographic images of factories, Co-operatives, Buildings including London 
Branch Premises, Tralee Branch And Creamery, and Butter Cellar, Aarhus (Denmark).
Complete with tables, maps, plans, and color charts. Also contains a frontismap and 
drawing plates. Stock No. : 205183.     €95.00
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THE CO-OPERATIVE WHOLESALE SOCIETIES LIMITED. Annual For 1902. 
Co-operative Wholesale Society Ltd, Manchester/Scottish Co-operative Wholesale Society,
Glasgow, 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original black stamped title design with gilt 
stamp to front board. Edges slightly bumped. Gilt lettering with gilt stamp to spine, 
decorated endpapers. 493pp.
8vo. With photographic images of factories, Co-operatives, Buildings including Armagh
Depôt, Nottingham Saleroom, and Longton Crockery  Depôt. Also contains portraits of 
directors and chiefs officials of the Co-Operative Wholesale Society, such as Mr. Thomas
Bland, Mr. H.C. Pingstone, and Mr. R.H. Tutt. Complete with tables, maps and color 
charts. Stock No. : 205176.     €95.00

THE CO-OPERATIVE WHOLESALE SOCIETIES LIMITED. Annual For 1905. 
Co-operative Wholesale Society Ltd, Manchester/Scottish Co-operative Wholesale Society,
Glasgow, 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original black stamped title design with gilt 
stamp to front board. Edges slightly bumped. Gilt lettering with gilt stamp to spine, 
decorated endpapers. 439pp.
8vo. With photographic images of factories, Co-operatives, Buildings including Luton 
Cocoa and Chocolate Works, Junction Mills (Leith), and Regent Roller Flour Mills 
(Glasgow). Complete with tables, maps and color charts. Stock No. : 205174.     €95.00

THE CO-OPERATIVE WHOLESALE SOCIETIES LIMITED. England And 
Scotland; Annual For 1887. Co-operative Wholesale Society Ltd, Manchester/Scottish 
Co-operative Wholesale Society, Glasgow, 1st Edition. Good copy in the original slightly 
soiled and edge slightly worn decorated cloth. Spine sunned, text bright and clean. 527pp.
8vo. With photographic images of factories, Co-operatives, Buildings including the London 
Tea Department, the Register Office, Grocery and Provision, and Drapery Warehouses
(Glasgow), and Durham Soap Works. Complete with tables, maps, plans, and color charts. 
Also contains a frontismap. Stock No. : 205177.     €95.00

THE CO-OPERATIVE WHOLESALE SOCIETIES LIMITED. England And 
Scotland; Annual For 1889. Co-operative Wholesale Society Ltd, Manchester/Scottish 
Co-operative Wholesale Society, Glasgow, 1st Edition. Fair copy in the original dulled and 
spine sunned decorated orange cloth. Edges worn, hinges weak. Dulled gilt stamp to front 
board, dulled gilt lettering to spine. Text bright and clean. 542pp.
8vo. With photographic images of factories, Co-operatives, Buildings including the London 
Tea Department, Glasgow Boot & Shoe & Furniture Warehouse, and Longton Crockery 
Depot. Complete with tables, maps, plans, and color charts. Also contains a frontismap.
Stock No. : 205180.     €95.00

THE CO-OPERATIVE WHOLESALE SOCIETIES LIMITED. The 49th Annual Co-
Operative Congress, 1917. Held in the Albert Hall, Swansea, 28th, 29th, and 30th May, 
1917. Co-operative Wholesale Society Ltd, Manchester, 1st Edition. very good copy in the 
original blind decorated red cloth. Gilt lettering to front board and to spine. Edges bumped
and spine slightly sunned. 812pp.
Edited by A. Whitehead. Illustrated with B/W photo plates, chapter heading illustrations,
and tables. Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 205196.     €95.00
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THE LABOUR PARTY. Labour Speaker's Handbook 1929. The Labour Party, London, 
Fair paperback copy. Front cover detached, title page missing, o/w strong binding. Minor 
library marks remain internally, text bright and clean. 190pp.



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

Large half 8vo. With material on the National Strike of 1926, Voting in Parliament, and 
Prison Costs per Head. Indexed. Stock No. : 208081.     €35.00

TURNER, BEN. About Myself. 1863-1930. Humphrey Toulmin, London, 1930. First 
edition. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket with slightly rubbed 
edges and slight staining to front. 368pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix, index and 8 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes chapters
on "Poetry & Politics"; "Attending Trades Union Congresses"; and "Wool Control & War
Conditions". Stock No. : 208258.     €65.00

VAN DER LINDEN, D.. Helmond, A Castle Amidst Factories. N P, n.d.. Near fine copy 
in the original 1/4 waxed on printed boards. Corners very slightly worn. 95pp.
4to. Signed by the author, by Maxyon and diverse directors of the Company and inscribed: 
"From the Mayor Of Helmond, Souvenir du 7e Trophée de la C.M.A." Photographs by Cas 
Oorthuys.. Stock No. : 198981.     €95.00

VICINUS, MARTHA. Broadsides Of The Industrial North. Frank Graham, Newcastle 
upon Tyne, NE2 2PL, 1975. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a price clipped and slightly dulled 
dw. 79pp. ISBN: 0859830632.
4to. Broadside Anthropology. Stock No. : 205982.     €65.00

WARNES, JOHN ESQ. On the Cultivation of Flax. The Fattening of Cattle with Native 
Produce; Box-Feeding; and Summer Grazing.  Dedicated to the Landlords and Tenants of 
Great Britain and Ireland. London, James Ridgway, Piccadilly, 1847. Rebound in modern
cloth. Good. 362pp.
Stock No. : 197639.     €135.00

WARREN, ALGERNON. Commercial Travelling. Its Features, Past And Present. 
London: T. Fisher Unwin, 1904. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to boards with 
slight staining, sunned spine and minor wear to edges. 344pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.  Contains index.
Includes chapters on "The Commercial Traveller Misrepresented"; "Equipments For The 
Making Of Sales"; and "Some Commercial Travellers' Institutions". Stock No. : 208134.
€80.00

WATERMEYER, G.A. AND HOFFENBERG, S.N. Witwatersrand Mining Practice. 
The Transvaal Chamber Of Mines, Gold Producers' Committee, 1932. 1st Edition. Good
copy in the original spine sunned and slightly edge bumped dulled red cloth. 895pp.
8vo. With material on the introduction of jackhammers, the Karroo System, and the Gang 
system. Indexed and illustrated with color folding charts and tables. Stock No. : 208098.
€120.00

WATERS, SYDNEY D. Ordeal By Sea. The New Zealand shipping Company In The 
Second world War 1939-1945. The New Zealand Shipping Company Limited, London, 
1949. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and edge bumped maroon cloth. 
263pp.
8vo. Presentation Copy. With material on U-Boats, the Hororata, and Malta Convoys. 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 206534.     €56.00
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WHIFE, A.A. (EDITED BY). The Modern Tailor Outfitter And Clothier. Complete in 
3 volumes. The Caxton Publishing Company, London, 1950. New and Revised Edition. 
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Good copies in the original slightly dulled and edge bumped blue cloth. Blind stamp to 
front board, gilt title to spine. 319+277+364pp.
8vo. With material on Book-Keeping, Accountancy, & Insurance; Marking-up & re-cutting; 
and Clerical Garments. Indexed and illustrated with charts and photo plates. Complete with 
a glossary of technical and trade terms. Stock No. : 208161.     €110.00

WILE, FREDERIC WILLIAM (EDITED BY). A Century of Industrial Progress. 
With A Foreword By Herbert Hoover. Published For The American Institute Of The City 
Of New York by Doubleday, Doran & Company, Inc., New York, 1928. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text. 581pp.
8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Includes sections on "A 
Hundred Years Of Agriculture"; "Cotton Textile Industry", and "The Electric Industry". 
Stock No. : 202867.     €70.00

WILLIAMS, ARCHIBALD. Engineering Wonders Of The World Volumes 1-3. 
Thomas Nelson & Sons, N.D. Very good copies, firm binding, clean texts, minor bumping 
to corners.
Large 8vo.  All volumes bound in original decorated cloth with title in gilt on spine and 
front board.  Volume 1 contains 520, illustrations, maps and diagrams, including 7 coloured
plates and frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The Story Of The Severn Tunnel"; "A 
Wonderful Aerial Ropeway In The Andes"; and "The Thames Tunnel".  Volume 2 contains 
640 illustrations, maps & diagrams, including 7 coloured plates with frontispiece.  Includes 
sections on "The Story Of Cleopatra's Needle"; "The River Tunnels Of New York City"; 
and "Railway Brakes".  Volume 3 contains 424 illustrations, maps & diagrams, including 6 
coloured plates with frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Mechanical Flight & Aerial 
Navigation"; "The Great Tunnels Through The Alps"; and "The Electric Power Stations Of 
London". Stock No. : 202921.     €195.00

WILSON, WALTER. Forced Labor In The United States. With An Introduction By
Theodore Dreiser. Martin Lawrence Limited, London, Rebound in modern cloth; clean text, 
good copy. 192pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains index and reference notes.  Includes sections on "What Is Forced 
Labour?"; "The Chain Gang"; and "Forced Labor In The Colonies". Stock No. : 203200.
€55.00

WOLMER, THE RIGHT HON. VISCOUNT. Post Office Reform. Its Importance And 
Practicability. Ivor Nicholson & Watson Limited, London, N.D. Good copy, firm binding, 
some foxing, sunned spine & edges, minor library marking to spine & f.e.p. 314pp.
8vo.  Bound in original red cloth.  Contains index and 6 diagrams.  Includes chapters on 
"The Story Of Rowland Hill"; "The Story Of Our Telephones"; and "The Problem Of 
Socialised Industry". Stock No. : 208207.     €36.00

WOLMER, THE RIGHT HON. VISCOUNT. Post Office Reform. Its Importance And 
Practicability. Ivor Nicholson & Watson Ltd., London, N.D. Very good copy, firm binding,
general wear to dust jacket. 314pp.
8vo. Contains index.  Includes chapters on "The Story Of Rowland Hill"; "The Telegraphs";
and "The Problem Of Socialised Industry". Stock No. : 208257.     €60.00
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WOODHOUSE, THOMAS. The Finishing Of Jute & Linen Fabrics. Emmott & Co., 
Manchester, 1916. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original spine sunned and edge rubbed red 
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cloth. Back board stained, minor library marks remain. Hinges cracked, gilt lettering to 
front board. Text bright and clean. 326pp.
8vo. With material on Crisping and Rolling, Mangling, and Scutching and Expanding.
Indexed and text richly illustrated with charts and photographs. Complete with 
advertisements. Stock No. : 208154.     €64.00

ZILLIACUS, LAURIN. From Pillar To Post. The Troubled History of the Mail. William
Heinemann LTD., 1956. d.w. on original red cloth. d.w. torn and worn.  Cloth very good.
Binding tight, text clean and bright. 217pp.
The author starts with the signal fires of pre-history and brings the story up to today's
international air mail, describing on the way the progress from the courier, who carried a 
message right from its sender to its recipient, to the relay post; the growth of regular mail
routes in the Middle Ages, and their taking over by governments; and finally the world-
wide postal system. Stock No. : 194502.     €42.00

Business & Management 
AN ACT. To Promote The Linen and Hempen Manufacture by Encreating the Supply
of Irish Flax-feed. And Encouraging the Export of Linens and Sail-Cloth, and for Granting 
to His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, the Duties therein mentioned. Dublin: Printed by 
George Grierson,, 1790. Modern Brown Cloth. 22pp.
Stock No. : 186627.     €120.00

ARMSTRONG, F.E. The Book Of The Stock Exchange. A Comprehensive Guide To 
The Theory And Practice of Stock and Share Transactions and to the Business of Members 
of the London and Provincial Stock Exchanges. London: Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons Ltd, 
1934. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt lettering to cover.  Blindstamped.  Some waterstain to 
cover.  Bumped & Rubbed. 405 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 186525.     €45.00

CLARK, WALLACE. The Giant Chart. A Working Tool Of Management. New York: 
The Ronald Press Co, 1922. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  Slightly faded cover.  8vo.. 157pp.
With Appendices by Walter N. Polakov & Frank W. Trabold. Stock No. : 195032.
€38.00

CLEWS, HENRY. Twenty Eight Years In Wallstreet. New York: Irving Publishing Co, 
1888. Original green cloth. Gilt lettering to cloth.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Ex. Library.. 684pp.
Stock No. : 186533.     €60.00

DOWLING, S.W. The Exchanges of London. London: Butterworth & Co, 1929. 1st 
Edition. Original brown cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Blindstamped.. 260 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 186529.     €48.00

GOLDMARK, JOSEPHINE. Fatigue And Efficiency. A Study In Industry. Survey 
Associates, Inc., New York, 1913. Reprint Edition. Near fine copy in the original edge 
sunned green cloth. 342pp.
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8vo. Introduction by Frederic S. Lee. With material on the greater morbidity of women, the 
new strain in Industry with its noise and monotony and the Lochner Case. Indexed with 
charts.. Stock No. : 199161.     €56.00
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MALCOLM, DOUGAL O.. The British South Africa Company. Incorporated by Royal 
Chapter 1889-1939. 1/4 vellum & cloth. Dulled, raised embossed stamps and front board.
Edges uncut.  Profusely illustrated with colour maps & and black & white photographs.
Stock No. : 197290.     €110.00

POINTON, A.C.. The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation Limited 1863-1963. The
Millbrook Press Limited, 1964. Decorated blue cloth. Gilt decoration on front cover and
spine. 142pp.
Stock No. : 197287.     €95.00

PRATT, SERENO S. The Work Of Wall Street. New York: D. Appleton & Co, 1903. 
Original brown cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Edges slightly frayed. 
286 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 186531.     €36.00

RIPLEY, WILLIAM Z. Main Street And Wall Street. London: Brentano's, 1927. 
Original cloth. Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  Uncut.. 353pp.
Stock No. : 186527.     €38.00

AN ACT. To Continue and Act passed in the Thirty-Seventh Year of His Majesty's 
Reign, Entitled, An Act for regulating and extending the Tobacco Trade and for 
securing the Duties payable upon the Import and Manufacture of Tobacco. Saturday
the Sixth Day of October, One Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Eight, Royal Assent 
Given.  John Gayer. Dublin: Printed by George Grierson, Printer to the King's Most 
Excellent Majesty, 1798. Modern Brown Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Reprint.  Good.
Stock No. : 183841.     €45.00

CRAIK, GEO L. The History of British Commerce, From The Earlier Times. 
Reprinted From The Pictorial History of England, With Corrections, Additions, and a 
Continuation to the Present Day.  3 volumes in 1. London: Charles Knight, 1844. Original 
Blue Cloth. Gilt on spine.  Hinges Loose.  Blindstamped.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Worn.
284pp.
Stock No. : 183651.     €95.00

Childrens Literature 
DE LA MARE, WALTER / FARJEON, ELEANOR, AND OTHERS. Number One 
Joy Street. A Medley Of Prose & Verse For Boys And Girls. Basil Blackwell, Oxford, 
1823. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled motifed cloth. 219pp.
Large 8vo. With material on "The Baffled Bard", "Johnny Munns", and "Puck's Magic". 
Illustrated with tipped-in color plates and drawings. First plates detached. Complete with a 
tipped-in color frontispiece. "The pattern on the Cover and End-Papers of this book is based 
on a design from a picture by Orcagna (No. 569) in the National Gallery". Stock No. : 
205619.     €75.00
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Classical Studies 
STEWART, AUBREY AND LONG, GEORGE. Plutarch's Lives. Complete in 4 
volumes. Bell & Sons, London, 1912. Reprint from Stereotype plates. Near fine copies in 
the original slightly edge bumped maroon cloth. Bottom edge slightly water stained, not 
affecting the text. Volume 2 slightly sunned. Gilt lettering and gilt stamp to spine, blind
stamp to front board.
12mo. All with advertisements. Stock No. : 205215.     €135.00

TEMPLE, ARTHUR. The Making Of The Empire. The Story Of Our Colonies. London: 
Andrew Melrose Ltd, 1898. Second edition. Fine copy, firm binding, slightly sunned spine. 
299pp.
8vo.  Bound in original illustrated waxed cloth with title in gilt on illustrated spine and front 
board.  Contains 37 illustrations, including frontispiece, and 4 pps of advertisements.
Includes chapters on "The Story Of Newfoundland"; "The Story Of Ceylon"; and "New
Zealand & The Islands Of The Pacific". Stock No. : 208142.     €95.00

Colonial & Imperial History 
BAZELEY, E.T.. Homer Lane and the Little Commonwealth. With an Introduction by 
The Right Hon. The Earl of Lytton. London, George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 1928. First 
edition. Original red cloth with gilt lettering on spine. Some foxing at edges o/w good copy. 
200pp.
With chapters on the Origin of the Commonwealth and the History of the First Months; 
Educational Forces; etc.. Stock No. : 194499.     €61.00

BETTS, RAYMOND. Tricouleur. The French Overseas Empire. Gordon & Cremonesi,
1978. Original Blue Cloth in d.j. Gilt on spine.  8vo.  Good. 174 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 197590.     €86.00

BLUNT, REV. J.J. The Ramsden Sermon. "On The Subject Of Church Extension Over 
The Colonies And Dependencies Of The British Empire".  Sunday May 23rd, 1852. 
Cambridge: John Deighton, 1852. Modern Marbled Boards. Large 12mo. 23pp.
Stock No. : 203207.     €95.00

BOLDREWOOD, ROLF. A Colonial Reformer. Macmillan & Co., London & New 
York, 1891. Rebound in modern cloth, good copy, clean text. 471pp.
8vo.  Contains 55 pps of advertisements. Stock No. : 202863.     €40.00

BOYLE, CLARA. A Servant of the Empire. A Memoir Of Harry Boyle. Methuen & Co. 
Ltd., London, 1938. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor rubbing 
to spine edges. 337pp.
8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 16 
illustrative plates, including frontispiece.  With preface by the Earl Of Cromer.  Includes 
sections on "Lord Kitchener"; "Last Years In Egypt"; and "Consulate & Embassy". Stock
No. : 203131.     €60.00
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BOYLE, CLARA. A Servant of the Empire. A Memoir Of Harry Boyle. Methuen & Co. 
Ltd., London, 1938. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, minor rubbing to edges 
with bumped corners. 337pp.
8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 16 
illustrative plates, including frontispiece.  With preface by the Earl Of Cromer.  Includes 
sections on "Lord Kitchener"; "Last Years In Egypt"; and "Consulate & Embassy". Stock
No. : 203123.     €60.00

BRABANT, ARTHUR BARING. The Colonisation of Indo-China. Translated from the 
French of J. Chailley-Bert. Archibald Constable & Co Ltd, 1894. Original cloth. Cloth 
sunnned and edge rubbed.  Good ex. Library copy. 389pp.
With fold-out map at back. Stock No. : 194465.     €42.00

BRENT, PETER. Black Nile. Mungo Park And The Search For The Niger. Gordon & 
Cremonesi, 1977. Original Cloth in d.w. Gilt on spine.  8vo.  Good. 200 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 197572.     €86.00

COURTNEY, W.L. & J.E. Pillars of Empire. Studies And Impressions. Jarrolds, 
London, 1918. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Back pages dry water 
stained, o/w text bright and clean. Page edges uncut. 331pp.
8vo. With material on Robert Borden, General Smuts, and Lord Cromer. Indexed with 
drawing illustrations. Stock No. : 205473.     €65.00

DUTREB, M.. L'Amiral Dupre Et La Conquete Du Tonkin. Paris, 1924. Wrps. Pages 
uncut.  Fine copy. 135pp.
Stock No. : 194745.     €95.00

ENGLISH SLAVES AND OFFICIAL TYRANNY. An Astounding Exposure!. Welton,
Nottingham, n.d. Second edition. Fair paperback copy.  Page edges browned. 128pp.
Small 8vo. Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 208078.     €85.00

EVANS, HAROLD (COMPILED AND EDITED BY). Men In The Tropics. A Colonial 
Anthology. William Hodge & Co., London, 1949. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the
original sunned and slightly cocked yellow cloth. 380pp.
8vo. Signed by the author. With material on West & East Africa, The Caribbean , The 
Malay Archipelado, and the Pacific Islands. Illustrated with B/W photo plates and maps.
Stock No. : 206212.     €55.00

GOLD COAST. 1937. N P, Very good photograph album in dulled white cloth.
Landscape large 8vo. Unique collection of original photographs with local and colonial 
subjects. 96 photos in all mostly uniform size.. Stock No. : 198945.     €265.00

HISS, PHILIP HANSON. Netherlands America. The Dutch Territories in the West.
Robert Hale Limited, 1943. Red Cloth. Good. 225pp.
Profusely illustrated with b/w photographs. Stock No. : 194469.     €61.00
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INGLEBY, ARTHUR G. Pioneer Days In Darkest Africa. A Record Of The Life And 
Work Of Chas. A. Swan, Who Laboured In The Dominion Of The Old Chief Msidi, In The 
Garenganze Country (Katanga), Where He Found F.S. Arnot, And Of His Later Service 
During Many Years In Portugal. Pickering & Inglis, London, Good copy, firm binding, 
sunned spine, bumped corners with minor wear to edges. 176pp.
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Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cloth.  Contains 17 illustrations, including 
frontispiece; maps and illustrated endpapers. Includes sections on "David Goes To Fight 
The Giant"; ""Our Hero Comes To Portugal"; and "Earthquake And Revolution And War". 
Stock No. : 201650.     €38.00

MANSERGH, NICHOLAS. The Commonwealth Experience. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 
London, 1969. Very good copy, firm binding, dust jacket edges rubbed and worn, with 
slight tearing. 471pp.
8vo.  Contains notes, bibliography, index, 117 illustrations, and 2 maps.  Includes chapters 
on "The Commonwealth In History"; "Ireland; The Dominion Settlement"; and "Men Of 
Commonwealth: Smuts, Mackenzie King And Nehru". Stock No. : 208344.     €60.00

MANSERGH, NICHOLAS (EDITED BY). British Commonwealth Affairs. Oxford
University Press, London, Near fine copies in dulled and slighty edge worn dw.
8vo. Out of Print. A Set of 4 volumes: "Documents And Speeches On British 
Commonwealth Affairs, 1931-1952", volume 1, 1st edition, 1953 / "Documents and 
Speeches On Commonwealth Affairs, 1952-1962", 1st edition 1963. Indexed. / "Survey Of 
British Commonwealth Affairs, Problems Of External Policy, 1931-1939", 1st edition
1952. Indexed. /  "Survey Of British Commonwealth Affairs; Problems Of Wartime Co-
operation and Post-War Change, 1939-1952", 1st edition 1958. Indexed. Stock No. : 
206569.     €395.00

OGILVIE, J.N. Our Empire's Debt To Missions. The Duff Missionary Lecture, 1923. 
Hodder & Stoughton, London, n.d. Good copy in the original dulled and edge rubbed blue 
cloth. 276pp.
8vo. With material on Early American Colonies Missionary, Industrial Training, and 
Comparison of Indian (from India) Developments with Evolution of Civilisation in Europe. 
Indexed. Stock No. : 208083.     €48.00

RADZIWILL, PRINCESS CATHERINE. Cecil Rhodes. Man And Empire-Maker. 
Cassell & Company, Ltd., London, Toronto, Melbourne & Sydney, 1918. Good copy, clean 
text, rebound in modern cloth. 235pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Contains index and eight photogravure plates, including 
frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Cecil Rhodes And Sir Alfred Milner"; "Rhodes & The 
Afrikander Bond"; and "Under Martial Law". Stock No. : 203118.     €75.00

THE LATE JOSEPH CROOK. On Home Rule And Land Settlement. The Remedies
For Irish Wrongs. "Evening News" Steamn Printing Works, Bolton, 1886. 1st Edition. 
Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 15pp.
Small 8vo.. Stock No. : 198751.     €195.00

TORRENS, W.M.. Empire In Asia. How We Came By It. A Book of Confessions. 
London, Trubner & Co, 1872. Original decorated brown cloth with gilt lettering on cover 
and spine. Some foxing throughout.  Edges bumped and rubbed o/w good copy with clean, 
bright text. 426pp.
With F. Chalmers bookplate inside front cover.   With index. Stock No. : 194882.
€165.00 Reserved
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TRENDELL, A.J.R. The Colonial Year Book For The Year 1892. With an introduction
by J. Henniker Heaton. Sampson Low, Marston, & Co., Ltd., London, 1892. 1st Edition. 
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Good copy in the original slightly soiled and edge bumped red cloth. Stamp and title gilt. 
792pp.
8vo. Illustrated with numerous color folding maps and advertisements. Stock No. : 207995.
€95.00

WADSTROM, C.B. An Essay On Colonization. Particularly applied To The Western
Coast Of Africa With Some Free Thoughts On Cultivation And Commerce; Also Brief 
Descriptions of the colonies already formed, or attempted, in Africa, including those of 
Sierra Leona and Bulama. David & Charles Reprints, 1968. Reprint Edition. Good 
facsimile rebound copy in modern cloth. 363pp.
4to. With material on Adanson's account of soil from Gambia to Nunez, African 
associations, and sugar mills. Complete with 7 pocket maps "The colonial House", "The
Harbour of Sierra Leona", and "The Island Of Bulama". Also contains advertisements and a 
list of the names of the original subscribers to the Sierra Leona Company. Stock No. : 
207903.     €95.00

WHITE, JOHN. The Planters Plea. Or the Grounds of Plantations Examined and Visual 
Objections answered.  Together with a Manifestation of the Causes Moving such as have 
lately undertaken a Plantation in New England; For the Satisfaction of those that question 
the Lawfulness of the Action. Theatrum Orbis Terrarum Ltd & Da Capo Press, 1968. 1/4 
calf, marbled boards. A fine reprint. 84pp.
Number 60.  The English Experience.  It's Record in Early Printed Books published in 
Facsimile. Stock No. : 194496.     €95.00

WING ADJUTANT. The Royal flying Corps In The War. Cassell, London, 1918. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped hazel cloth. Minor library 
marks remain internally, pages browned. 124pp.
8vo. Inscribed. Stock No. : 205959.     €75.00

WORKMAN, ALAN. A Colonial Postmaster-General's Reminiscences. Grayson & 
Grayson, London, 1937. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Minor foxing 
throughout. 311pp.
8vo. With material on Life & Work in British East Africa, and Uganda. Stock No. : 
208309.     €72.00

Conflict Studies & Military History 
REPORT From The Committee On Encouragement To Volunteers To Enter On 
Board SHIPS of WAR. THE COMMITTEE, appointed to consider whether by any, and 
by what Means, more effectual Encouragement can be given to Volunteers to enter on 
board His Majesty's Ships of War; and to report their Opinion thereupon to the House. N.P., 
1780. Modern Marbled Boards. Folio.
Stock No. : 203286.     €225.00

Speech of the Right Honourable William Pitt, Delivered In The House Of Commons, 
Monday, February 3, 1800, On A Motion For An Address To The Throne, Approving 
Of The Answers Returned To The Communications From France Relative To A 
Negociation For Peace. London: Printed For J. Wright,, 1800. Modern Marbled Boards. 
Large 12mo. 120pp.
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Stock No. : 204447.     €110.00
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The Arbiter in Council. London, Macmillan & Co Ltd.,, 1906. Original Blue Cloth. Edges 
bumped and rubbed.. 567pp.
Signed and inscribed by author with manuscript letter tipped in.  Discussions on modern
warfare, private war and the duel, and cruelty. Stock No. : 197334.     €120.00

Three Speeches Against Continuing The Army &c.. As they were spoken in the House
of Commons The Last Session Of Parliament.  To Which Are Added, The Reasons Given 
By The Lords Who Protected Against The Bill For Punishing Mutiny And Desertion. 
London: Printed For William Johnson, 1718. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo. 46pp.
Stock No. : 203040.     €275.00

A GENERAL OFFICER. The Crimean Expedition. On The Conduct Of The War In 
The East.  Memoir Addressed To The Government Of H.m. The Emperor Napoleon III. 
London: W. Jeffs, 1855. Modern Board. 12mo. 77pp.
Stock No. : 197357.     €120.00

A HELL OF A BUSINESS. Memorandum To The Royal Commission On The Private
Manufacture Of, And Trade In, Arms On Behalf Of The Communist Party Of Great 
Britain. Marston Printing Co., London, n.d. Good booklet. 16pp.
8vo. With material on the role of the UK as the main world exporter of Armaments,
prohibition of the private manufacture and sale of armaments and munitions, and 
complicity of the entire capitalist class in the arms traffic. Stock No. : 206535.     €46.00

A LETTER TO A MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT. In the Country from his Friend in 
London, Relative to the Case of Admiral Byng:. With Some Original Papers and Letters
which Passed during the Expedition. London, Printed for J. Cooke, at the King's-Arms, in 
Great-Turnstile, Holborn,, Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good. 31pp.
Stock No. : 192170.     €165.00

ABBOTT, G.F. The Holy War in Tripoli. Illustrated. London: Edward Arnold, 1912. 
Original green cloth. Gilt lettering. Bumped & Rubbed.. 329pp.
The Holy War  described is the Italo-Turkish campaign of 1911-12 in which the invading 
Italian forces tried unsuccessfully to conquer Libya.. Stock No. : 182140.     €120.00

AGAR-HAMILTON, J.A.I. AND TURNER, L.C.F. The Sidi Rezeg Battles 1941. 
Oxford University Press, Cape Town, 1957. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled dw.
505pp.
4to. With material on the South Africans and Totensonntag. Illustrated with B/W photo
plates, a frontispiece and folding maps. Stock No. : 206484.     €65.00

AGAR-HAMILTON, J.A.I. AND TURNER, L.C.F. The Sidi Rezeg Battles 1941. 
Oxford University Press, Cape Town, 1957. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and 
slightly edge worn dw. 505pp.
4to. With material on the South Africans and Totensonntag. Illustrated with B/W photo
plates, a frontispiece and folding maps. Stock No. : 206483.     €65.00

AGAR-HAMILTON, J.A.I./TURNER, L.C.F. The Sidi Rezeg Battles 1941. Oxford
University Press, Cape Town, London, New York, 1957. Very good copy, firm binding, 
clean text, minor rubbing to dust jacket edges. 505pp.
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- The First Phase"; and "Fringes Of The Battle: 23 November". Stock No. : 203236.
€95.00

AMRINE, MICHAEL. The Great Decision. The Secret History Of The Atomic Bomb. 
Heinemann, London, Melbourne, Toronto, 1960. Very good copy, fimr binding, general 
wear to dust jacket. 251pp.
8vo.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "The Moon, The Stars & All The Planets"; "A 
Single Bomb"; and "Plans For The Japanese Invasion". Stock No. : 202612.     €60.00

AN ACT. For Continuing an Act passed in the Thirty-third Year of His Majesty's
Reign. Dublin: Printed by George Grierson, Printer to the King's Most Excellent Majesty, 
1799. Modern Brown Cloth. Gilt lettering to front cover.  Reprint.  Good.
Entitles, An Act for establishing Regulations respecting Aliens arriving in this Kingdom or 
resident therin, in certain Cases, and Subjects of this Kingdom who have served, or are 
serving in foreign Armies, and for continuing another Act passed in the Thirty-Sixth Year 
of His present Majesty's Reign, Entitled, An Act to prevent the Importation of Arms,
Gunpowder and Ammunition into this Kingdom, and making and removing, selling and
keeping of Gunpower, Arms and Ammunition without Licence, and also for continuing
several Statutes therin recited, for more effectually suppressing insurrections, and 
preventing the disturbance of the public Peace.  Monday the Twethy-Fifth day of March, 
One Thousand, Seven Hundred and Ninety-Nine, Royal Assent Given.  John Gayer. Stock
No. : 183838.     €65.00

AN ACT. For The Relief Of The Out-Pensioners Of The Hospital of King Charles the 
Second, For Antient and Maimed Officers and Soldiers of the Arm of Ireland. Dublin:
Printed by the Executors of David Hay, 1775. Modern Brown Cloth. 4pp.
Stock No. : 186629.     €85.00

AN ACT. To Continue an Act Passed in the Thirty-Seventh Year Of His Majesty's
Reign. Dublin: Printed by George Grierson,, 1798. Modern Brown Cloth. 4pp.
Entitled, An Act for the Better Prevention and Punishment of Attempts to Seduce Persons 
Serving in His Majesty's Forces by Sea or Land, From Their Duty and Allegiance to His 
Majesty, or to Incite them to Mutiny or Disobedience.  Wednesday the Fourth Day of April, 
One Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Eight, Royal Assent Given.  John Gayer. Stock
No. : 186631.     €75.00

AN ACT. To Prevent The Imporation of Arms, Gun-Powder, and Ammunition into
This Kingdom. And The Making, Removing, Selling, and Keeping of Gun-Powder, Arms,
and Ammunition without License.  Friday the Fifteenth Day of April, One Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Ninety-Six, Royal Assent Given. Dublin: Printed by George Grierson,, 1796. 
Modern Brown Cloth. 25pp.
Stock No. : 186632.     €125.00

AN EXAMINATION OF THE PRINCIPLES. And An Enquiry Into The Conduct Of 
The Two B******rs. In Regard to the Establishment of their power, and their Prosecution 
of the war, 'till the Signing of the Preliminaries. - In a Letter to a Member of Parliament.
N.P., 1749. Good rebound copy in  modern marbled boards with gilt title on leather label to 
front board. Uncomplete with pages uncut. Foxing throughout, o/w text bright. 78pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 194632.     €145.00
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ANON. MR. PUNCH'S HISTORY OF THE GREAT WAR. Cassel & Co., Ltd, 1919. 
Original green cloth. Gilt lettering to spine. Gilt design of Mr. Punch on front cover & gilt 
design of a dog on Spine.  Blindstamped.  Hinges loose.. 273pp.
Frontispiece with b&w illustrations

A mirror of moods month by month reflecting how England remained steadfast. Stock No. 
: 183623.     €50.00

ARCHER, WILLIAM. Fighting A Philosophy. Oxford Pamphlets 1914-1915. Oxford 
University Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 26pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202906.     €38.00

ATTERIDGE, A. WILLIAM. Famous Modern Battles. Thomas Nelson & Sons, 
London, 1911. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge bumped and 
slightly spine sunned green cloth. Gilt bordered color illustration tipped-in to front board, 
gilt decoration to spine. Title and top edge also gilt. 362pp.
8vo. With material on the Battle of the Alma, Solferino, and Sadowa. Complete with full 
double page maps, a frontispiece and advertisements. Stock No. : 208514.     €75.00

AUTEN, HAROLD. "Q" Boat Aventures. The Exploits Of The Famous Mystery Ships 
By A "Q" Boat Commander. Herbert Jenkins Limited,  London, 1919. 1st Edition. Good 
rebound copy in modern cloth. Page edges uncut. 289pp.
12mo. Illustrated with B/W photo plates, a frontispiece and advertisements. Stock No. : 
205929.     €56.00

BACON, ADMIRAL SIR REGINALD. The Jutland Scandal. London: Hutchinson & 
Co, N.D. Second edition. Good copy, firm binding, dulled dust jacket with rubbed edges. 
160pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains 48 pps of advertisements, appendices, and index.  Includes sections on 
"Nelson & His Times"; "The Battle Crusier Action"; and "The Admiralty Narrative". Stock
No. : 201841.     €45.00

BAKER, T. BARWICK. War With Crime. Being A Selection Of Reprinted Papers On 
Crime, Reformatories, etc... Longmans, Green & Co., London, 1889. 1st Edition. Good
copy in the original green cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. Pages unopened. 
299pp.
8vo. Edited by Herbert Philips and Edmund Verney. With material on sentences to penal 
servitude, adult reformatories, and the multiplication of yoemen. Complete with 
advertisements. Stock No. : 205563.     €95.00

BARCLAY, BRIGADIER C.N. Against Great Odds. The story of the first offensive in 
Libya in 1940-41 - the first British victory in the Second World War, including many
extracts from the personal account of the Force Commander - General Sir Richard N.
O'Connor, G.C.B., D.S.O., M.C. Sifton Praed, London, n.d. Good copy in a dulled and edge 
worn dw. Minor library marks remain internally and externally, o/w text bright and clean. 
112pp.
8vo. Foreword by Field-Marshal Sir John Harding. With material on the approach to and 
capture of Bardia, the advance to and capture of Tobruk, and the Battle of Beda Fomm. 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a folding map. Stock No. : 207871.
€42.00
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BARKER, GABRIELLA. Desert Angels. The Story Of A Concert-Party In Egypt, During 
The War, 1939-1945. Published by the Author, 1956. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a dulled and 
spine sunned dw. 93pp.
8vo. Foreword by Major-General Sir Guy Salisbury-Jones. "This is the story of a concert 
party in Egypt during the 1939-1945 war. This small crowd of brave women gave 538 
shows in the desert and in H.M Ships and entertained many thousands of men in the three 
services who have not forgotten them". Illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. 
Stock No. : 207854.     €61.00

BARNABY, K.C. The Institution Of Naval Architects. 1860-1960 - An Historical 
Survey Of The Institution's Transactions And Activities Over 100 Years. The Royal 
Institution Of Naval Architects, London, 1960. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original 
dulled and edge bumped maroon cloth. 645pp.
4to. With material on Froude's model experiments, the Battle of the Boilers, and the 
introduction of Steel. Indexed with appendix. Illustrated with charts and a color 
frontispiece. Stock No. : 208096.     €265.00

BARNETT, COREELLI. The Desert Generals. William Kimber, London, 1960. 2nd 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and slightly rubbed black cloth. 320pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and maps. Stock No. : 207919.
€48.00

BELLOC, HILAIRE. A General Sketch Of The European War. The First Phase. 
Thomas Nelson & Sons, London, 1915. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, minor
bumping to corners. 377pp.
8vo.  Bound in original red cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Includes sections on "Conflict 
Produced By The Contrast Of This German Attitude Or Will With the Wills Of Other
Nations"; "The Particular Causes Of The War", and "The Conflicting Theories Of War". 
Stock No. : 201572.     €48.00

BENETT, W. England's Mission. Oxford Pamphlets 1914. Oxford University
Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. Second Impression. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 20pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202901.     €38.00

BLAKE, CLAGETTE. Charles Elliot R.N. 1801-1875. A Servant Of Britain Overseas.
London: Cleaver-Hume Press Ltd, 1960. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean 
text, some pages unopened, with original dust jacket. 130pp.
4to. Contains index and 11 illustrations, including frontispiece and map of Texas.  Includes
sections on "Early Years"; "The Protector Of Slaves: Slavery In British Guiana"; and 
"Elliot In The New World: The Texas Mission". Stock No. : 202683.     €65.00

BLAKE, CLAGETTE. Charles Elliot R.N. 1801-1875. A Servant Of Britain Overseas.
London: Cleaver-Hume Press Ltd, 1960. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean 
text, with original dust jacket, pages uncut. 130pp.
4to. Contains index and 11 illustrations, including frontispiece and map of Texas.  Includes
sections on "Early Years"; "The Protector Of Slaves: Slavery In British Guiana"; and 
"Elliot In The New World: The Texas Mission". Stock No. : 202678.     €65.00
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Press, n.d. Very good copy in a dulled, worn and edge torn dw. Original boards slightly 
edge worn. 157pp.
Folio Landscape. Cartoons. Indexed. Stock No. : 205612.     €145.00

BLOCH, CAMILLE. The Causes Of THe World War. An Historical Summary. Allen & 
Unwin, London, 1935. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine slightly sunned and 
edges slightly bumped dulled hazel cloth. Minor stamp to back title page. Text bright and 
clean. 224pp.
8vo. With material on the Austro-Serbian Antagonism Before 1914, the Ultimatum to 
Serbia, and the Franco-Russian Conversations at St. Petersburg. Indexed with a 
bibliography. Stock No. : 205769.     €55.00

BORASTON, LIEUT.-COLONEL J.H. (EDITED BY). Sir Douglas Haig's 
Despatches. (December 1915 - April 1919). London & Toronto: J.M. Dent & Sons 
Ltd./New York: E.P. Dutton & Co, 1919. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, dust 
jacket edges rubbed.
8vo.  Contains index, 8 portraits, including frontispiece, and 25 sketch maps.  Includes
sections on "The Retreat To The Hindenburg Line"; "The Great German Offensive"; and 
"The Final Despatch".  Also included are 10 folding maps in separate cloth portfolio, 
enclosed in dust jacket. Stock No. : 202507.     €175.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Minutes Of Evidence Taken Before The 
Committee Appointed To Inquire Into War Office Organisation, Together With 
Appendices, Digest And Index. Presented to Parliament by Command of His Majesty. 
London: Printed For His Majesty's Stationary Office by Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1901. 
Modern Marble Boards. Folio. 482pp.
Stock No. : 204722.     €110.00

BUCKLEY, CHRISTOPHER. Five Ventures. Iraq - Syria - Persia - Madagascar - 
Dodecanese - The Second World War, 1939-1945 Series. Her Majesty's Stationery Office,
London, 1954. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original red cloth. 257pp.
8vo. With material on the Allied front, the fight of the 21st Army Group alongside the 12th 
(United States) Army Group, and the British & Canadian armies. Indexed and illustrated 
with 24 B/W photo plates, and 15 maps. Stock No. : 207907.     €42.00

BUCKLEY, CHRISTOPHER. Five Ventures. Iraq - Syria - Persia - Madagascar - 
Dodecanese - The Second World War, 1939-1945 Series. Her Majesty's Stationery Office,
London, 1954. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 257pp.
8vo. With material on the Allied front, the fight of the 21st Army Group alongside the 12th 
(United States) Army Group, and the British & Canadian armies. Indexed and illustrated 
with 24 B/W photo plates, and 15 maps. Stock No. : 207908.     €43.00

BURROWS, C.W. Scapa And A Camera. Pictorial Impressions Of Five Years Spent At 
The Grand Fleet Base. Newnes, London, 1921. 1st Edition. Boards edge dry water stained, 
but not affecting the internal. O/w good strong copy in dulled dw. Text bright and clean. 
144pp.
4to. With material on German ships. Stock No. : 206018.     €225.00
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8vo. With material on Bethmann the Annexationist, Lloyd George, and the "German
National Committee". Indexed. Stock No. : 205919.     €48.00

CASTELLANOS, FR. MANUEL. Historia de Marruecos. Complete in 2 volumes.
Printed by C. Bermejo, Madrid, 1946. 4th Edition. Near fine paperback copies. Pages 
unopened.
4to. Stock No. : 205378.     €165.00

CEJVAN, IDRIS (EDITOR-IN-CHEF). Fourteen Centuries Of Struggle For 
Freedom. The Military Museum, Belgrade, n.d. Near fine copy in a dulled and sightly edge 
torn dw. 156pp.
Folio. With material on the Declaration of Corfu, the People's Liberation War and Socialist 
Revolution of Yougoslavia, and the Second Session of the Anti-fascist Council of the 
People's Liberation of Yugoslavia. Richly illustrated. Stock No. : 205994.     €175.00

CHAMBERLAIN, W.J. A C.O. In Prison. No-Conscription Fellowship, London, n.d. 
Near fine paperback copy. 62pp.
Small 12mo. Inscribed by the author. Stock No. : 205595.     €95.00

CLARK, RONALD W. The Birth Of The Bomb. The Untold Story Of Britain's Part In 
The Weapon That Changed The World. Phoenix Books, London, 1961. First edition. Very 
good copy, firm binding, clean text, slight tearing to dust jacket. 209pp.
8vo.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "The Key To Destruction"; "France Wins The 
Heavy Water"; "The Bomb & The Boiler"; and "The End-Product". Stock No. : 202607.
€60.00

CLARKE, F.C.H. (TRANSLATOR). Franco-German War, 1870-1871. In 5 volumes.
The Battery Press, Nashville, in association with Articles Of War, Skokie, 1995. Reprint 
Edition. Fine copies in the original gilt stamped and blocked green cloth. ISBN: 
0898392225.
8vo. Translated from the German Official Account for the Intelligence Branch of the 
Quatermaster-General's Department, Horse Guards. Part. 1: Vol. 1. "From the Outbreak Of 
Hostilities To The Battle Of Gravelotte", Vol.2. "From the Battle of Gravelotte to the
downfall of the Empire". / Part. 2: Vol. 1. "From the investment of Paris to the re-
occupation of Orleans by the Germans", Vol.2.  "Events in Northern France from the end of 
November, in the North-West from the beginning of December, and the Siege of Paris from
the Commencement of December to the armistice; the operations in the South-East from
middle of November to the middle of January" and Vol. 3. "Events In South-East France 
from the middle of January to the termination of Hostilities. Rearward Communications.
The Armistice. Homeward march and occupation. Retrospect". Complete with maps and 
tables.. Stock No. : 198739.     €295.00

CLIFTON, BRIGADIER GEORGE. The Happy Hunted. Cassell, London, 1952. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in a torn and dulled dw. 392pp.
8vo. Foreword by Lieutenant-General the Viscount Freyberg. The book tells "Brigadier 
Clifton’s repeated escapes and atempts to escape from German and Italian hands”. 
Illustrated with B/W photo plates, a drawing, a folding map and a portrait frontispiece. 
Stock No. : 207916.     €58.00

106

COBDEN, RICHARD. The Three Panics: An Historical Episode. London, Ward & Co, 
1862. Sixth Edition. Rebound in decorated boards. Good. 152pp.
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The First Panic 1847-1848; The Second Panic 1851-1852-1853; The Third Panic 1859-
1860-1861. Stock No. : 197956.     €86.00

COLLINS, MAJOR-GENERAL R.J.. Lord Wavell (1883-1941). A Military biography. 
Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1947. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and 
slightly rubbed red cloth. 488pp.
8vo. Foreword by Field-Marshall J.C. Smuts. With material on Russia and the War Office, 
Versailles, and the 6th Infantry Brigade. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and 
color folding maps. Stock No. : 207925.     €65.00

CONNELL, JOHN. Wavell. Scholar And Soldier To June 1941. Collins, London, 1964. 
1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and spine sunned dw. 574pp.
8vo. "This volume takes the story of Wavell's life from his youth to the time when he 
handed over command in the Middle East to go to India as Commander-in-Chief". Indexed 
and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a bibliography. Stock No. : 207913.     €46.00

CONNELL, JOHN. Wavell. Supreme Commander, 1941-1943. Edited and completed by 
Brigadier Michael Roberts. Collins, London, 1969. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a slightly 
dulled dw. Edges slightly bumped. 317pp.
8vo. Wavell became commander-in-Chief India in December 1941, and faced the invasion
of the 20th century. It is also the story of his personal relations with men as diverse as 
Chiang Kai-Shek, Stalin, Nehru, General Stilwell, and many others. Indexed  and illustrated
with B/W photo plates and maps. Complete with a chronological table and a bibliography. 
Stock No. : 207926.     €46.00

CONTROL COMMISSION FOR GERMANY (BRITISH ELEMENT). Background
Letter. June 1948 - December1949 (Vols. I & II, Abridged). Prepared By Publications
Branch, Information Services Division, Wahnerheide, B.A.O.R, N.D. Very good copy, firm
binding, minor bumping to corners. 391pp.
8vo. Bound in original half cloth on board.  Includes sections on "Berlin Airlift"; "Federal 
Government, Formation Of"; and "Foreign Trade". Stock No. : 202506.     €175.00

COOKE, O.A. The Canadian Military Experience 1867-1983: A Bibliography ( 
Bibliographie De La Vie Militaire Au Canada 1867-1983). Directorate Of History 
Department Of National Defence, Canada, 1984. 2nd Edition. Good paperback copy. Minor 
library marks remain internally. 329pp. ISBN: 0660526492.
8vo. With material on Naval, Land, and Air Forces, and the Unified Canadian Forces since 
1968. Stock No. : 206341.     €60.00

CRILE, GEORGE W.. A Mechanistic View of War and Peace. Edited by F. Rowland.
Illustrated. The Macmillan Company, 1917. Original green cloth with gilt on front cover. 
104pp.
Stock No. : 197299.     €65.00

CRISP, ROBERT. Brazen Chariots. An Account Of Tank Warfare In The Western
Desert, November - December 1941. Muller, London, 1959. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in 
the original dulled and edge bumped blue cloth. 223pp.
8vo. With a foreword by Field-Marshall Lord Harding. Stock No. : 207888.     €42.00
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CROZIER, BRIAN. The Rebels. A Study Of Post-War Insurrections. Chatto & Windus, 
London, 1960. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a dulled dw. 256pp.
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8vo. With material on Terrorism, official violence, and Communism. Also contains 
information on Eoka, Post-colonial Rebels, and Cairo & the FLN. Indexed. Stock No. : 
208084.     €38.00

DANE, EDMUND. British Campaigns In Africa And The Pacific 1914-1918. Hodder & 
Stoughton, London, 1919. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original blue cloth. Gilt 
lettering on dulled spine. 215pp.
8vo. With material on Robert Lewis, the destruction of the Wamwera nation and the 
Surremder of Tafel's Column. Indexed with maps.. Stock No. : 195207.     €68.00

DAVIS, GEORGE B. (LIEUTENANT COLONEL). The Military Laws Of The United 
States. Government Printing Office, 1898. 3rd Edition. Good rebound copy in green cloth. 
Loose signature with edge paper marbled. 852pp.
8vo. Prepared under the direction of Russell A. Alger, Secretary of war. With material on 
National Cemeteries and the soldier's home.. Stock No. : 194941.     €145.00

DE LA COLONIE. Memoirs De Monsieur De La Colonie. Autrecht: Etienne Neaulme,
1738. Full Calf. Raised bands.  Bumped and scuffed. 324pp.
Marechal De Camp Des Armees De L'electeur De Baviere, Contenant Les Evenemens De 
La Guerre, depuis le Siege de Namur en 1692. Jusqu'd la Bataille de Bellegrade en 1717. 
Stock No. : 186819.     €165.00

DIMBLEBY, RICHARD. The Frontiers Are Green. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 
1943. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 278pp.
8vo. Complete with endpaper maps. Stock No. : 207858.     €46.00

DIMNET, ERNEST. The Evolution Of Thought In Modern France. Oxford Pamphlets
1914-1915. Oxford University Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. Pamphlet. Fine 
copy. 22pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202912.     €38.00

DIVINE, A.D. Road To tunis. Collins, London, 1944. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a 
spine sunned and edge worn dw. Edges bumped, page edges uncut. 256pp.
8vo. "Divine was in the fore of the fighting through most of the Tunisian campaign and 
gives a thrilling description of the battle for Tobruk which he watched from a forward 
artillery post". Illustrated with maps. Stock No. : 207857.     €51.00

DYMOND, JONATHAN (AN ESSAY BY). War. Its Causes, Consequences, Lawfulness, 
Etc. John Heywood, London, n.d. Very good copy, firm binding, dulled covers with minor
wear to edges & corners. 88pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original grey cloth.  Contains appendix.  Includes chapters on "Causes 
Of War"; "Consequences of War"; and "Lawfulness Of War". Stock No. : 208143.
€80.00

ECCLES, F.Y. Alsace-Lorraine. Oxford Pamphlets 1914-1915. Oxford University 
Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 23pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202911.     €38.00

ELLIOTT, IVO D'O. The Historical Precedent For The New Army. Oxford Pamphlets
1914-1915. Oxford University Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. Pamphlet. Fine 
copy. 25pp.
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ERDELY, E.V. Prague Braves The Hangman. The Czechoslovak Independent Weekly, 
London, 1942. 1st Edition. Good cardboard copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 
126pp.
8vo. With material on Heydrich, the technique of the Terror, and Prime Minister Elias & 
Mayor Klapka. Stock No. : 207912.     €65.00

FALL, BERNARD B. Viet-nam Witness 1953-66. London: Pall Mall Press, 1966. 
Original Cloth in d.w. Gilt lettering to spine.  Good. 363pp.
Stock No. : 188348.     €75.00

FEILING, KEITH. Italian Policy Since 1870. Oxford Pamphlets 1914. Oxford University
Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. No. 10, Second Impression. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 
17pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202890.     €38.00
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Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. No. 17, Fourth Impression. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 
25pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202895.     €38.00
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History & Civilisation. Volumes 1 - 3. Eyre & Sporttiswoode, London, 1939/1940/1956. 
Very good copies, firm binding, clean texts, slightly sunned spines.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Volume 1: From Alexander The
Great To Frederick The Great; contains index and 25 maps & diagrams.  Includes sections 
on "The Battle Of Gaugamela Or Arbela, B.C. 331"; "The Battle Of Hadrianople, A.D. 
378"; and "The Battles Of The Schellenberg & Blenheim, A.D. 1704".  Volume 2: From
Napoleon The First To General Franco; contains index and 28 maps & diagrams.  Includes 
sections on "The Battle Of Jena, A.D. 1806"; "The Battles of Sari Bair And Suvla Bay, 
A.D. 1915"; and "The Battle Of Warsaw, A.D. 1920".  Volume 3: From The American
Civil War To The End Of The Second World War; contains index and 43 maps & 
diagrams.  Includes sections on "The Battle Of Sedan, 1870"; "The Rise Of The Third 
Reich And The Origins Of The Second World War", and "The Battle Of Normandy, 1944". 
Stock No. : 202510.     €175.00

FYFE, HERBERT C. Submarine Warfare. Past, Present and Future.  With an 
introduction by Admiral The Hon. Sir Edmund Robert Fremantle And a Chapter of "The
Probable Future of Submarine Boat Construction" By Sir Edward J. Reed. London: Grant 
Richards, 1902. Original dark Green cloth. Gilt spine titles and gilt title and illustration on 
front board.  Bumped.  Good. 248pp.
Frontispiece with 50 Illustrations. Stock No. : 182462.     €165.00

GASMAN, DANIEL. The Scientific Origins of National Socialism. Social Darwinism in 
Ernst Haeckel and the German Monist League. History Of Science Library Series. 
Macdonald, London / American Elsevier Inc, New York, 1971. 1st Edition. Fine copy in an 
equally fine dw. With slipcase. 208pp.
8vo. With material on Imperialism, the 1st World War and National Socialism. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206584.     €75.00
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GEORGE, DAVID LLOYD. War Memoirs. Complete in 2 volumes. Odham Press, 
London, 1936. New Edition. Very good copies in the original dulled and edge bumped red 
cloth. Hinges weak (volume 1 only) and bottom page edges slightly chipped, o/w text bright 
and clean. Blind stamp to front board, title in gilt.
8vo. With material on the Caporetto disaster, the Maurice debate, and the Serbian tragedy. 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, a frontispiece, maps and charts. Stock No. : 
206149.     €60.00

GIBBS, B.H. Grand Strategy. Volume 1 Only, "Rearmament Policy". Her Majesty's
Stationery Office, London, 1976. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly edge torn dw. 859pp. 
ISBN: 0116301813.
Large 8vo. With material on the origin of the Ten Year Rule (1919), the Locarno Pact 
(1925), and Bombing policy. Indexed with folding tables and maps. Stock No. : 205934.
€48.00

GINZBERG, ELI. The Ineffective Soldier. Columbia University Press, New York, Fine 
copies in dulled and slightly edge worn dw.
8vo. Volume 1: "The Lost Divisions", Volume 2: "Breakdown And Recovery",  1st edition, 
1959./ Volume 3: "Patterns Of Performance", second printing, 1961. All with a foreword by 
Howard McC. Snyder. The 1st Volume is based on an analysis of the Army and selective 
service records of the men who were rejected for service during the Second World War 
because of inaptitude, personality defects, or psychoneurosis. The 2nd volume studies 79 
case histories of soldiers who failed, and the 3rd volume analyses the performance of men
in war and peace. Stock No. : 206105.     €135.00

GINZBERG, ELI. The Ineffective Soldier. Lessons For Management And The Nation - 
Complete in three volumes. Columbia University Press, New York, Fine copies in dulled 
and slightly edge worn dw.
8vo. Volume 1: "The Lost Divisions", Volume 2: "Breakdown And Recovery",  1st edition, 
1959./ Volume 3: "Patterns Of Performance", second printing, 1961. All with a foreword by 
Howard McC. Snyder. The 1st Volume is based on an analysis of the Army and selective 
service records of the men who were rejected for service during the Second World War 
because of inaptitude, personality defects, or psychoneurosis. The 2nd volume studies 79 
case histories of soldiers who failed, and the 3rd volume analyses the performance of men
in war and peace. Stock No. : 206093.     €135.00

GRAHAM, BURTON. Escape From The Swastika. Golden Hands Books, Marshall 
Cavendish, London & New York, 1975. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean 
text, minor rubbing to dust jacket edges. 120pp.
Large 8vo.  A richly illustrated account of eight daring escapes from the Germans during 
World War 2. Stock No. : 202666.     €68.00

GUNTHER, JOHN. Flight Into Conflict. Hamish Hamilton, London/George Jaboor,
Melbourne, 1945. Australian Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 
200pp.
8vo. "This book records John Gunther's experiences and impressions of an eleven weeks'
tour of North Africa and the Near East during the crucial period of the invasion of Sicily by 
the Allied Forces". Stock No. : 207865.     €60.00
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HALSTED, REAR-ADMIRAL (PRESENTED BY). England's Navy Unarmed. A
Series Of Letters To The First Lord Of The Admiralty And In The Daily News. Presented 
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to both Houses of Parliament. Printed by Nichols & Sons, Westminster, 1864. 2nd Edition 
(with recent addenda). Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 89pp.
8vo. With material on Kagosima, the Naval Ordonance Administration and the New Naval 
100-pounder Smooth-bore. Complete with tables.. Stock No. : 198763.     €95.00

HAMMERTON, JOHN (EDITED BY). World War 1914-1918. A Pictured History - 
Complete in 2 volumes. The Amalgamated Press Ltd, London, n.d. Fine copies in the 
original blind stamped maroon cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.
4to. With material on Dunsterville's expedition, Britain's sea activities in 1914, and the 
Anglo-Indian force at the head of the Persian Gulf. Richly illustrated with frontispiece. 
Stock No. : 205991.     €145.00

HARTMANN, VERA & HAUGE, EILIV ODDE. Flight From Dakar. Translated By 
F.H. Lyon. George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1954. First English translation. Good 
copy, firm binding, dust jacket spine edges rubbed, sunned spine. 200pp.
8vo.  Contains 10 illustrations, including frontispiece.  An account of the Lidvard, a 
Norwegian merchant ship, interned at Dakar by the Vichy authorities after the Fall of
France, and the crews preparations for escape. Stock No. : 201522.     €40.00

HAZLITT, WILLIAM. The Life Of Napoleon Volumes 1-16. No. 483/1000. Printed By 
The Grolier Society, London, N.D. Deluxe Edition. Very good copies, firm binding, clean 
texts, pages uncut, general wear to boards and labels, t.e.g.
8vo.  All volumes bound in original blue cloth with paper labels.  Volume 1 contains 6 
illustrations, including frontispiece and includes sections on "From His Birth To The Period 
Of The Siege Of Toulon"; "French Revolution - Preliminary Remarks", and " Coalition 
Against France".  Volume 2 contains 6 illustrations, including frontispiece and includes
sections on "Campaign In Italy"; "The Taking Of Mantua"; and "The Treaty Of Tolentino".
Volume 3 contains 6 illustrations, including frontispiece and includes sections on "The 
Consulate"; "First Suggestion Of The Concordat", and "Peace Of Amiens".  Volume 4 
contains 7 illustrations, including frontispiece, and includes sections on "The Affairs Of 
Spain"; "Campaign In 1809", and "Napoleon's Divorce From Josephine And Marriage With
Maria Louisa".  Volume 5 contains 7 illustrations, including frontispiece and includes
sections on "The Retreat From Moscow"; "Residence In The Island Of Elba And Return 
From It"; and "The Battle Of Waterloo". Volume 6 contains 6 illustrations, appendix and 
index, and includes sections on "Residence At St. Helena"; "The Death Of Napoleon"; and 
"Napoleon's Wife & Child".  Volume 7: Memoirs Of Napoleon, by Louis Antoine Fauvelet 
De Bourrienne, contains 4 illustrations, including frontispiece, and chronology of 
Napoleon's life, and covers the years 1769-1800.  Volume 8: Memoirs Of Napoleon 
contains 6 illustrations, including frontispiece and a concordance of the Republican & the 
Gregorian Calendars, and covers the years 1800-1805. Volume 9: Memoirs Of Napoleon 
contains appendix, and 6 illustrations, including frontispiece, and covers the years 1805-
1814.  Volume 10: Memoirs Of Napoleon contains 6 illustrations, and covers the years
1414-1815.  Volume 11-16: Memoirs Of Madam Junot (Duchesse D'Abrantès).  Volume 11 
contains 6 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Volume 12 contains 6 illustrations,
including frontispiece, table of Napoleon's brothers & sisters, and table of General Junot's
descendants.  Volume 13 contains 16 illustrations, including frontispiece, list of the 
principal honours conferred by the Emperor Napoleon, contemporary rulers, and 
camacérès.  Volume 14 contains 6 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Volume 15 contains 
5 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Volume 16 contains 5 illustrations, including
frontispiece. Stock No. : 202685.     €450.00
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HEBER, REGINALD. Europe: Lines On The Present War. London: Printed For J. 
Hatchard, 1809. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo.. 32pp.
A poem on the wars in Europe with a glossary of notes.. Stock No. : 202937.     €245.00

HILDITCH, A. NEVILLE. Coronel And The Falkland Islands. Oxford Pamphlets
1914-1915. Oxford University Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. Pamphlet. Fine 
copy. 37pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202883.     €38.00

HOPE, BOB. I Never Left Home. Illustrated by Carl Rose. London: Bernards Ltd, 1946. 
Original p.b.. Pictorial cover.  Good. 144pp.
This book is a giant omelet consisting of all the eggs Bob Hope laid from London to 
Bizerte.

It is the story of hundreds of thousands of our fighting men in the combat areas, who never 
quailed in front of enemy guns or dive bombers, and then were confronted by Hope and his 
troupe.

It is the story of the mad, concerted enthusiasm of thousands of soldiers every time they 
saw Bob Hope step to a loud speaker and announce that Frances Langford was going to 
sing a song.. Stock No. : 192112.     €90.00

HOWARD, MICHAEL. The Franco-Russian War. The German Invasion Of France, 
1870-1871. Rupert Hart - Davis, London, 1961. 1st Edition. Fine copy in slightly dulled 
dw. 512pp.
8vo. Complimentary copy. With material on Spicheren, the unreformed armies, and the 
Deepening Conflict. Indexed with folding maps and a bibliography. Stock No. : 205886.
€55.00

HURST, MICHAEL (SELECTED & EDITED BY). Key Treaties For The Great 
Powers 1814-1914. Volumes 1 & 2. David & Charles, Newton Abbot, 1972. Very good 
copies, firm binding, clean texts, with original price clipped dust jackets.
8vo.  Volume 1: 1814-1870.  Volume 2: 1871-1914. This selection of treaties gives a clear 
picture of the vital developments of international activity from the decline and fall of
Napoleon I to the eve of World War One.  Volume 2 contains appendices, 
acknowledgements, chronological index, and general index. Stock No. : 202523.
€125.00

INNES, T.A. & CASTLE, IVOR (Editors). Covenants With Death. Daily Express 
Publications, London, 1934. Black Cloth. Good.  Cloth faded and edges bumped and 
rubbed.
The purpose of this book is to reveal the horror, suffering and essential bestiality of modern 
war, and with that revelation, to warn the nation against the peril of foreign entanglements
that must lead Britain to a new Armageddon - All the pictures are taken from authentic 
photographs. Stock No. : 197725.     €68.00
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JOHNSTON, WILLIAM. Tom Graham, V.C. A Tale Of The Afghan War. Thomas
Nelson & Sons, London, Edinburgh & New York, 1901. Very good copy, firm binding, 
label on f.p.d., general wear to boards with slightly rubbed edges & corners, slight stain to 
front board. 360pp.
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8vo.  Bound in original gilt stamped and illustrated cloth.  Contains 6 illustrations,
including frontispiece.  With chapters on "The Apparition In The George Pit"; "How David 
Discovered The North Pole"; and "The Storming Of The Peiwar Kotal". Stock No. : 
208352.     €115.00

KEYES, ELIZABETH. Geoffrey Keyes. V.C., M.C., Croix de Guerre, Royal Scots 
Greys, Lieut.-Colonel 11th Scottish Commando. George Newnes Limited, London, 1956. 
1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 278pp.
8vo. "This is the story, told by his sister, of Lt.-Col. Geoffrey Keyes, who was to be landed 
by submarine behind the German lines and endeavour to capture or kill Rommel; the 
heroism of Colonel Keyes, the leader, and his band of comrades, the intensity of the 
preparations and the drama of the raid". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and 
endpaper maps. Stock No. : 207885.     €60.00

KEYNES, JOHN MAYNARD. How To Pay For The War. Macmillan, London, 1940. 
1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and spine sunned cardboard. 88pp.
Large 12mo. "This is a discussion of how best to reconcile the demands of War and the 
claims of private consumption". Stock No. : 208222.     €75.00

KEYNES, JOHN MAYNARD. How To Pay For The War. A radical plan for the 
chancellor of the exchequer. Macmillan, London, 1940. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the 
original slightly soiled cardboard. 88pp.
Large 12mo. "This is a discussion of how best to reconcile the demands of War and the 
claims of private consumption". Stock No. : 208223.     €75.00

KEYNES, JOHN MAYNARD. How To Pay For The War. A Radical Plan For The 
Chancellor Of The Exchequer. Macmillan and Co., London, 1940. 1st Edition. Near fine 
copy in the original dulled and spine sunned cardboard. 88pp.
Large 12mo. "This is a discussion of how best to reconcile the demands of War and the 
claims of private consumption". Stock No. : 208221.     €75.00

KRASINSKI, COUNT VALERIAN. Russia And Europe. Or The Probable 
Consequences Of The Present War. Chapman & Hall, London, 1854. 1st Edition. Good
copy in modern marbled boards. Loose binding o/w text bright and clean. 64pp.
Small 8vo.. Stock No. : 198667.     €86.00

LABAUME, EUGENE. A Circumstantial Narrative Of The Campaign In Russia. 
Embellished With Plans Of The Battles Of The Moskwa And Malo-Jaroslavitz. 1715. 
Fourth Edition, Considerably Improved. Original Blue Cloth. Bumped & Rubbed,
Blindstamped.. 269pp.
Containing A Faithful Description Of The Affecting And Interesting Scenes, Of Which The 
Author Was An Eye-Witness.

Translated from the latest French edition by Edmund Bouce 

Including fold-out maps.. Stock No. : 192034.     €245.00
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LAUDER, HARRY. A Minstrel In France. London: Andrew Melrose, 1918. Good copy, 
firm binding, clean text. 320pp.
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8vo.  Bound in original brown cloth.  Contains illustrative plates, including frontispiece.
An account of the author's life in theatre during the First World War. Stock No. : 203369.
€48.00

LAVER, JAMES. Between The Wars. Vista Books, London, 1961. 1st Edition. Near fine 
copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. 234pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with color photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205558.
€75.00

LEWIN, RONALD. The Chief. Field Marshal Lord Wavell, Commander-in-Chief and 
Viceroy, 1939-47. Hutchinson, London, 1980. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. 
282pp. ISBN: 009142500X.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, endpaper maps and a bibliography. 
Stock No. : 207922.     €38.00

LINDSAY, A.D. War Against War. Oxford Pamphlets 1914. Oxford University 
Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. No. 16, Fourth Impression. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 
22pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202893.     €38.00

LONG, GAVIN. To Benghazi. Army Series Of The Official History Of Australia In The 
War Of 1939-45, No.7. Australian War Memorial, Canberra, 1952. 1st Edition. Near fine 
copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. 336pp.
8vo. "This volume carries the story of the Second A.I.F. up to the end of the operations in 
Cyrenaica in the first quarter of 1941”. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates,
maps, and a color chart. Stock No. : 207920.     €60.00

LYNCH, JOHN. The Spanish American Revolutions 1808-1826. Weidenfeld & 
Nicolson, London, 1973. 1st Edition. Good copy in a dulled dw. Minor library marks
remain. 433pp. ISBN: 029799588X.
8vo. With material on San Martin & the army of the Andes, Paraguay & dictatorship, and 
the Patria Vieja.  Indexed with maps. Stock No. : 208188.     €38.00

MACDONAGH, MICHAEL. The Irish At The Front. With an introduction by John 
Redmond. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1916. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dry 
damp stained (but not affecting the internal) and dulled green cloth. Edges bumped. 158pp.
12mo. With material on the 10th Irish Division in Gallipoli, the fight for Kislah Dagh, and 
Rally of the Irish Guards to the Green Flag at the Marne. Stock No. : 205573.     €81.00

MAHAN, CAPTAIN A. T. The Influence of Sea Power Upon History 1660-1783. 
London: Sampson Low, Marston, Searle & Rivington, n.d.. Sixth Edition. Original Navy 
Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine & a picture of a ship on the front board.  Bumped & Rubbed.
Slightly stained.  Hinges loose.  Good. 557pp.
With b&w illustrations & maps + folding maps. Stock No. : 182554.     €60.00

MARDEN, CHARLES F. Rotary And Its Brothers. An Analysis and Interpretation of 
the Men's Service Club.  Submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the degree
of doctor of philosophy, in the faculty of political science, Columbia University. Princeton
University Press, 1935. Wrappers. 178pp.
Stock No. : 197544.     €65.00
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MARSHALL, HOWARD. Over To Tunis. The Complete Story Of The North African 
Campaign. Eyre and Spottiswoode, London, 1943. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the
original dulled and edge bumped yellow cloth. 168pp.
8vo. Illustrated with 15 maps by L. Potter. Stock No. : 207853.     €46.00

MASSEY, W.T. Allenby's Final Triumph. Constable, London, 1920. 1st Edition. Good 
copy in the original dulled and slightly spine sunned blue cloth. Edges slightly rubbed, page 
edges uncut. 347pp.
12mo. With material on Camouflage, Turkish Cavalry Prisoners taken near Amman 
Samaria, and the ruins of the Church of St. John The Baptist, Samaria. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photo plates, maps and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205922.     €65.00

MATHESON, P.E. National Ideals. Oxford Pamphlets 1914-1915. Oxford University 
Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 30pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202885.     €38.00

MAURICE, MAJOR-GEN., LONG & SONNENSCHEIN. The Franco-German War 
1870-71. By Generals and other Officers who took part in the Campaign. London: George 
Allen & Unwin Ltd, 1914. Third edition. Original Blue Cloth in d.j. Gilt lettering to spine
& gilt design to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Good. 687pp.
Frontispiece.

Also included are; Index & Military Index. Stock No. : 182070.     €120.00

MCCROCKLIN, JAMES (COMPILED BY). Garde D'Haiti 1915 - 1934. Twenty
Years of Organization and Training by the United States Marine Corps. The United States 
naval Institute, Annapolis, Maryland, 1956. D.W.. Very good. 262pp.
Garde d'Haiti is the thrilling, factual account of a by-passed but historical milestone in the 
United States Marine Corps' long list of "Well Done's".  It is the stirring story of a handful 
of marines - a sort of foreign legion, originally named Gendarmerie d'Haiti and later as
Garde d'Haiti - better known in the Services as the "Haitian Constabulary.". Stock No. : 
197709.     €65.00

MEMBERS OF THE OXFORD FACULTY OF MODERN HISTORY. Why We Are 
At War. Great Britain's Case.  With An Appendix Of Original Documents Including The 
Authorized English Translation Of The White Book Issued By The German Government.
Oxford at the Claredon Press, London, 1914. Very good paperback copy, firm binding, 
sunned spine. 206pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices and frontispiece map.  Includes sections on "The Neutrality Of 
Belgium & Luxemburg"; "The Development Of Russian Policy"; and "The New German
Theory Of The State". Stock No. : 201591.     €65.00

MOBERLY, F.J. (COMPILED BY). The Campaign In Mesopotamia 1914-1918. 
History Of The Great War Bsed On Official Documents - Volume 3 only. Printed and 
Published by His Majesty's Stationery Office, London, 1930. Reprint Edition. Good 
rebound copy in modern cloth. 460pp.
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8vo. Compiled at the request of the Government of India, under the direction of the 
Historical Section of the Committee of Imperial Defence. With material on the Battle of
Kut Al Amara, the occupation of Bagdad, and the British Reach Aziziya. Indexed and 
illustrated with numerous color back pocket maps and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205920.
€51.00
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MOCkLER, ANTHONY. Our Enemies The French. Being An Account Of The War 
Fought Between The French & The British - Syria 1941. Leo Cooper, London, 1976. 1st 
British edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and slightly edge bumped red 
cloth. 252pp. ISBN: 0850521947.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and maps. Stock No. : 207867.
€36.00

MONSARRAT, NICHOLAS. HMS Marlborough Will Enter Harbour. Cassell & 
Company Limited, London, 1952 edition. Fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 
92pp.
Large 8vo. Color illustrated by James Holland. Stock No. : 205247.     €60.00

MORGAN, F. & DAVIS, H.W.C. French Policy Since 1871. Oxford Pamphlets 1914. 
Oxford University Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. No. 11, Second Impression.
Pamphlet. Fine copy. 24pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202891.     €38.00

MORISON, SAMUEL ELIOT. "Old Bruin" Commodore Matthew C. Perry 1794-
1858. The American Naval Officer Who Helped Found Liberia, Hunted Pirates In The
West Indies, Practised Diplomacy With The Sultan Of Turkey And The King Of The Two 
Sicilies; Commanded The Gulf Squadron In The Mexican War, Promoted The Steam Navy 
And The Shell Gun, And Conducted The Naval Expeditin Which Opened Japan. An 
Atlantic Monthly Press Book, Little, Brown & Company, Boston, 1967. First edition. Very 
good copy, firm binding, clean text, with original dust jacket. 482pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix: The Perry Family; bibliography, index, illustrations, maps, plans 
& charts.  Includes sections on "The Peaceful Perrys, 1639-1775"; "Family Affairs & First 
Mediterranean Cruise, 1822-1819"; and "First Visit To Japan, 8-17 July 1853". Stock No. : 
202941.     €58.00

MORISON, WILLIAM. An Untried Remedy For War. London: Headley Brothers, n.d.. 
Modern Marbled Boards. 12pp.
Stock No. : 204469.     €48.00

MORRIS, CORBYN. A Letter From A By-Stander To A Member Of Parliament.
Wherein Is Examined What  Necessity There Is For The Maintenance Of A Large Regular 
Land Force In This Island.  What Proportions The Revenues Of The Crown Have Born To 
Those Of The People, At Different Periods From The Restoration To His Present Majesty's
Accession.  And Whether The Weight Of Power In The Regal Or Popular Scale Now 
Preponderates. London: J. Roberts, 1742. Modern Marbled Boards. 112pp.
Stock No. : 204518.     €375.00

MOUNTEVANS, ADMIRAL & WOOLTON (INTRODUCED BY). Tea On Service. 
The Tea Centre, London, 1947. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original gilt decorated
green cloth. Frontispiece detaching, gilt title to spine. 96pp.
Large 8vo. With material on the Royal Air Force, and Tea & the Navy in War. Illustrated 
with color plates and a color frontispiece. Stock No. : 205245.     €60.00
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MUIR, RAMSAY. The National Principle And The War. Oxford Pamphlets 1914. 
Oxford University Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. no. 19. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 
31pp.
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Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202886.     €38.00

MURRAY, GILBERT. How Can War Ever Be Right?. Oxford Pamphlets No 18. 
Oxford University Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. No. 18, Sixth Impression.
Pamphlet. Fine copy. 27pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202896.     €38.00

MUUS, FLEMMING B. the Spark And The Flame. Translated from the Danish and 
Edited by Varinka Muus and J.F. Burke. Museum Press, London, 1956. 1st British edition. 
Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 172pp.
8vo. "This is the story of the author's incredible training as a resistance leader and a 
saboter". Complete with a map. Stock No. : 207956.     €65.00

NAPIER, W.F.P.. History of the War in the Peninsula and in the South of France. 
From The Years 1807 To The Year 1814. London & New York: George Routledge & Sons, 
1878. Original Decorative Brown Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Blindstamped.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  8vo.. 492pp.
With Maps and Plans. Stock No. : 192140.     €145.00

NAZI PARTY. Reichs-hauptstadt Berlin. Haude & Spenersche, Berlin, 1943. Nazi 
publication. Good copy in the original slightly edge worn 1/4 cloth on printed boards. 
Hinges tightened and re-sealed, photos lacking from p.165 to 170, with a page detached. 
O/w text bright and clean. 307pp.
4to. Richly illustrated with color and B/W photo plates, folding engraving reproductions 
and endpaper maps. Stock No. : 205855.     €295.00

NEWENHAM, T. The Warning Drum, A Call To The People Of England To Resist 
Invaders. London: Printed & Sold by C. & R. Baldwin, 1803. First edition. Modern 
Marbled Boards. 8vo. 16pp.
Stock No. : 202936.     €165.00

NORTH CHINA DAILY NEWS. Four Months Of War. A pen and picture record of the 
hostilities between Japan and China in and around Shangai from August 9th till December 
20th, 1937, from the press of the "North-China Daily News". Printed & Published by the 
North-China Daily News & Herald Limited, Shangai, n.d. Near fine copy in the original 1/4 
cloth on printed boards. Edges slightly bumped. Rare in this condition. 143pp.
4to. Illustrated with photographs, sketches, cartoons and endpaper maps. Stock No. : 
205990.     €225.00

NORTH, JOHN (EDITED BY). The Alexander Memoirs 1940-1945. Field-Marshall
Earl Alexander Of Tunis. Cassell, London, 1962. 1st Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine 
dw. 210pp.
8vo. With material on Rommel at Alam Halfa, Churchill as Strategist and Alamein. Indexed 
and illustrated with numerous maps and B/W photo plates. Complete with a frontisportrait. 
Stock No. : 207924.     €51.00
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NORTH, JOHN (EDITED BY). The Alexander Memoirs 1940-1945. Field-Marshall
Earl Alexander Of Tunis. Cassell, London, 1962. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original 
dulled and slightly edge bumped hazel cloth. 210pp.
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8vo. With material on Rommel at Alam Halfa, Churchill as Strategist and Alamein. Indexed 
and illustrated with numerous maps and B/W photo plates. Complete with a frontisportrait. 
Stock No. : 207923.     €42.00

NORTON, ROY. The Man Of Peace. Oxford Pamphlets 1914-1915. Oxford University 
Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 22pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202905.     €38.00

OF ALAMEIN, FIELD MARSHALL THE VISCOUNT MONTGOMERY. El
Alamein To The River Sangro. Hutchinson, London, n.d. Very good copy in a dulled and 
edge worn dw. Edges bumped, text bright and clean. 132pp.
8vo. With material on the Battle of Wadi Akarit (6 April 1943) & the Advance to 
Enfidavill, Administration in the Campaign in Italy, and the pursuit to the El Agheila
Position. Illustrated with 16 color folding maps and a color frontismap. Stock No. : 207851.
€60.00

OFFICES OF THE CABINET CHIEF OF STAFF COMMITTEE. Diagrammatic 
Representation Of Certain Phases Of The War. His Majesty' s Stationery Office, 
London, 1946. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original 1/4 cloth on dulled printed board. 
Edges worn and slightly damaged. Minor ex-library marks remain internally, o/w text 
bright and clean. 40pp.
Folio. Compilation of coloured charts and their analysis. Stock No. : 206434.     €68.00

OSLER, SIR WILLIAM. Bacilli And Bullets. Oxford Pamphlets 1914. Oxford 
University Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. fourth impression. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 
8pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202903.     €38.00

OWEN, RODERIC. The Desert Air Force. An Authoritative History Published In Aid Of 
The Royal Air Force Benevolent Fund. Hutchinson, London, 1948. Reprint Edition. Near 
fine copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. 274pp.
8vo. Foreword by the Lord Tedder. "It is a first-rate story of Air Force men and their 
achievements, and of activities which are given a proper setting by being contrasted with 
Axis air experiments of the same period". Illustrated with a folding chart, B/W photo plates 
and maps. Stock No. : 207927.     €56.00

OXFORD PAMPHLETS. Volumes 1-3. Oxford University Press/Humphrey Milford, 
London, N.D. Very good copies, firm binding, clean texts.
Small 8vo.  Involves c. 40 pamphlets mostly relating to the First World War.  Volume 1 
bound in half leather on board with title in gilt on spine.  Includes pamphlets on "The 
Deeper Causes Of The War", by Dr. Sanday; "Germany & The Fear Of Russia"; by Sir 
Valentine Chirol; and "The Eastern Question", by F. F. Urquhart.  Volume 2 bound in soft 
boards, with title in gilt on spine.  Includes pamphlets on "The War & The British 
Dominions", by H.E. Egerton; "The Leadership Of The World", by F.S. Marvin; and "The 
War Through Canadian Eyes"; by W. Peterson. Volume 3 bound in soft boards with title in 
gilt on spine.  Includes pamphlets on "The Southern Slavs", by Nevill Forbes; "Italian
Policy Since 1870", by Keith Feiling, and "Russia: The Psychology Of A Nation", by Paul 
Vinogradoff. Stock No. : 202914.     €295.00
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PICTON, HAROLD. The Better Germany In War Time. Being some facts towards 
fellowship. The National Labour Press, Manchester and London, n.d. Near fine copy in the 
original slightly dulled green cloth. 271pp.
12mo. Indexed with material on Military & Civilian prisoners, prisoners in previous wars, 
and reprisals of Goods. Stock No. : 205867.     €48.00

RALEIGH, WALTER. Might Is Right. Oxford Pamphlets 1914. Oxford University 
Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. No. 8. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 15pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202887.     €38.00

RECORD. A Record Of The Organisation Of The Director-General Of War Supplies
(1939-1943) And Director-General Of Supplies (1943-1945). Published by authority, and 
printed by Gray & Co., Johannesburg, n.d. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Page edges 
uncut. 147pp.
8vo. With material on Controller of Industrial Manpower, the formation of C.O.T.T., and
Bomb production by Gold Mines. Illustrated with B/W photo plates and a folding table. 
Stock No. : 206532.     €85.00

REDGROVE, H. STANLEY (COMPILED BY). The Indictment Of War. Daniel,
London, 1919. 1st English Edition. Fair copy in the original dulled black cloth. Page edges 
browned and dry water stained, with new endpapers. O/w text bright and clean. 548pp.
8vo. Presentation copy. Stock No. : 205526.     €61.00

REICHENAU, WALTER VON. Soldatenantlitz In Der Schlacht. Berlin: Im Proplayen, 
1942. Paperboard. Slight tear to spine.  8vo. 40pp.
Stock No. : 190153.     €135.00

RITCHIE, MOORE. With Botha In The Field. Longmans, Green & Co., London, 1915. 
Very good copy, firm binding, some foxing. 68pp.
Small 8vo. Bound in original cloth with photo illustrated board and title in gilt on spine.
Contains appendix, five diagrams and eighty-two illustrations mostly by the author. 
Includes chapters on "Kemp And Beyers"; "Kemp's Escape"; and "The First Trek Into The 
Namib Desert". Stock No. : 208153.     €165.00

ROTHA, PAUL (EDITED BY). Portrait Of A Flying Yorkshireman. Lettters From Eric 
Knight In The United States To Paul Rotha In England. Chapman & Hall, London, 1952. 
Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket with minor rubbing to 
spine. 231pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography, index, and 8 illustrations, including frontispiece.  A collection 
of letters written by Eric Knight to Paul Rotha between 1932 and 1943, ranging over 
recollections of his Yorkshire childhood; memories of WW1, in which he served with the 
Canadian army; his work as a film critic in Philadelphia; his experiences in Hollywood; and 
his efforts during the first years of WW2 to strengthen the ties between Americans and 
Englishmen, and to show not only what was being fought against, but what was being 
fought for. Stock No. : 201577.     €45.00
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ROYAL AIR FORCE POCKET BOOK. Promulgated For The Information And
Guidance Of All Concerned. Air Publication 1081. Air Ministry, 1939. 3rd Edition 
Reprint. Near fine copy in the original slightly dulled hazel fold over wallet. 320pp.
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12mo. With material on field sketching & conventional signs, codes for weather reports, 
and inspection of small arms. Indexed with folding charts and maps. Appendix loosely 
inserted in flap. Stock No. : 208166.     €95.00

SHCHEDROV, STUKOV, ZELMA & ROGOV. Fighting Vietnam. Novosti Press 
Agency Publishing House, 1965. p.b..
This book is an authentic report on the fate of the Vietnamese people, their valiant struggle 
for freedom and independence.  The photographs, taken by Vietnamese, Soviet, French, 
American, German, and Other Correspondents, show the crimes committed by American
Imperialism in Vietnam in the course of its dirty war against that freedom-loving nation.
The photographs accuse the invaders, call on us to say "no!" To imperialist aggression, to 
the armed intervention of the USA against the courageous people of Vietnam.  One cannot 
keep silent, one cannot stand aloof when blood is being spilt next door, when efforts are 
being made to fetter liberty, to mow it down with bullets!. Stock No. : 188388.     €85.00

SIEGE OF SEBASTOPOL 1854-5. Journal Of The Operations Conducted By The 
Corps Of Royal Engineers. Part 1 and 2. Printed by George Edward Eyre and Wiliam
Spottiswoode, London, 1859. 1st Edition. Good copies in the original spine sunned and
edge bumped red cloth. Spine slightly edge torn and worn. Page edges uncut and unopened, 
blind stamps to boards.  With a set of additional 20 maps and plans in an edge worn and 
slightly torn clam shell box.
Folio. Part 1: "From the Invasion Of The Crimea To The Close Of The Winter Campaign
1854-55" by Captain H.C. Elphinstone/ Part 2: "From February 1855 To The Fall Of 
Sebastopol, September 1855" by Major General Sir Harry D. Jones. Volume 1 with 5 
folding maps and a folding frontispiece. The box contains, among others, a general plan of 
Siege Works, Tanks, and Mamelon. Stock No. : 205330.     €865.00

SINGER, J. DAVID AND SMALL, MELVIN. The Wages Of War 1816-1965. A
Statistical Handbook. Wiley, New York, 1972. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a spine 
sunned and slightly edge worn dw. 419pp. ISBN: 0471793000.
8vo. With material on Political Status of War Participants, annual ammonts of Extra-
Systemic War, and Ranking Nation-Pairs by Shared Experience as Wartime Partners.
Complete with tables, endpapermaps and charts. Stock No. : 206371.     €42.00

SLEDZINSKI, WACLAW. Governor Frank's Dark Harvest. Montgomeryshire printing 
& stationery, Newtown, 1946. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn 
dw. 250pp.
8vo. "This true story, more fantastic than a film plot, of an unusual escape from German
hands is described by the author in the second part of his book. But it is basically the story 
of the life and struggle of Poles during the grim years of German occupation". Stock No. : 
207917.     €65.00

STATISTISCHES JAHRBUCH FUR DAS DEUTSCHE REICH. Herausgegeben 
Vom Statistischen Reichsamt. Zweiundfunfzigster Jahrgang 1933. Berlin: Verlag Von
Reimer Hobbing, 1933. Original cloth. Bumped & rubbed.  Slight tear to spine.  Faded 
copy.  8vo. 777pp.
Stock No. : 190141.     €165.00
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STEWART, LIEUTENANT DUNCAN. Notes On Steam Evolutions. And Their 
Bearing On Naval Gunnery. Printed For Private Use Only, 1862. Modern Marble Boards. 
Lrg. 12mo. 30pp.
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Stock No. : 194489.     €135.00

SUGDEN, EDWARD H. Israel's Debt To Egypt. London: The Epworth Press, 1928. 
Original cloth. Bumped & Rubbed.  Slightly faded. 209pp.
Stock No. : 190396.     €95.00

TEVETH, SHABTAI. The Tanks of Tammuz. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, London, 1968. 
1st Edition. Near fine but slightly cocked copy in the original dulled black cloth. 290pp.
8vo. With chapters on "The Gathering Storm, 13 May-4 June 1967", "Itzhak Sade to Israel 
Tal 1947-67" and "The War, 5 June-10 June 1967". Indexed with maps and B/W photo 
plates. Stock No. : 207732.     €46.00

THE AUSTRALIAN ARMY AT WAR. An Official Record Of Service In Two
Hemispheres. 1939-1944. His Majesty's Stationary Office, London, 1944. Reprint Edition.
Very good booklet. 72pp.
8vo. With material on Army Women's Services. Illustrated with B/W photo plates and 
maps.. Stock No. : 194927.     €56.00

THE CHIEF OF THE IMPERIAL GENERAL STAFF. Pocket Book Of The German 
Army (Restricted). 1943 - 26/GS Publications/1025. The War Office, 1943 edition. Good 
stapled paperback copy. 129pp.
12mo. "This Pocket Book supersedes "New Notes on the German Army No. 1 - Armoured
and Motorized Divisions, 1942". With material on anti-aircraft units, veterinary services, 
and mountain engineer battalion. Contains numerous folding charts. Stock No. : 208174.
€195.00

THE MARCHIONESS DE LAROCHEJAQUELEIN. Memoirs. Archibald Constable & 
Co., Edinburgh, 1816. Translated edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 
Page edges uncut. 535pp.
8vo. Complete with a folding color map of the theatre of war in La Vendee as frontispiece. 
Stock No. : 208341.     €320.00

THE TREATY OF PEACE. Between The Allied And Associated Powers And 
Germany. And other Treaty Engagements, signed at Versailles, June 28th, 1919; Together 
with the Reply of the Allied and Associated Powers to the Observations of the German 
Delegation on the Conditions of Peace. His Majesty's Stationery Office, London, 1920. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy bound in waxed hazel cloth, with numbered inserts from 1 to 6 
between chapters. 310pp.
8vo. Contains the Protocol Supplementary to the Treaty of Peace, and the Agreement
between the U.S and France respecting Assistance to France in the event of unprovoked 
aggression by Germany. Stock No. : 206380.     €110.00

THE TRIAL OF VICE-ADMIRAL BYNG. At a Court-Martial, Held on Board his 
Majesty's Ship, the St. George, in Portsmouth Harbour. For an Enquiry into his 
Conduct, while he commanded his Majesty's Fleet in the Mediterranean, and Particularly on 
the 20th of May, 1756.  Together with the Admiral's Defence, taken down in Short-Hand.
London, Printed for J. Reason, Rebound in marbled Boards. Good. 48pp.
Stock No. : 192172.     €195.00
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THE WAR OFFICE. Paiforce. The official story of the Persia and Iraq Command 1941-
1946. His Majesty's Stationery Office, London, 1948. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the 
original dulled and slightly edge bumped brown cloth. 137pp.
8vo. With material on Britain and the Iraq Mandate, the Miracle of Habbaniya, and the 
Syrian Excursion. Illustrated with B/W photo plates and maps. Stock No. : 207883.
€48.00

THE WAR OFFICE. Vocabulary Of German Military Terms And Abbreviations. His
Majesty' s Stationery Office, London, 1939. Revised. Fair paperback copy. Biro marking
throughout. 238pp.
12mo. Stock No. : 208172.     €85.00

THOMPSON, ALEX M.. Towards Conscription. Jubilee Patriotism: It's meanting, cause 
and effects. The Clarion Newspaper, London, 1898. Rebound in decorated boards. Fine 
copy. 16pp.
Stock No. : 197960.     €68.00

THOMPSON, ALEX M.. Towards Conscription. Jubilee Patriotism: Its Meaning, Cause, 
And Effects. Clarion Pamphlet Series, No. 21. The Clarion Newspaper, London, 1898. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in modern marbled boards. Edges browned, text bright and clean. 16pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198680.     €75.00

THURSFIELD, J.R. The Navy And The War. Oxford University Press/Humphrey
Milford, London, N.D. No. 29, Third Impression. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 28pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202889.     €38.00

THURSFIELD, REAR-ADMIRAL H.G. (EDITOR). Brassey's Annual. The Armed 
Forces Year-Book, 1953. William Clowes, London, 34th year of publication. Near fine
copy in the original sunned blue cloth. 491pp.
8vo. With material on Commonwealth strategy, operational research, and problems of Man-
Power in the Army. Indexed and illustrated with folding charts and numerous B/W photo 
plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206358.     €60.00

TIDY, HENRY LETHEBY (HONORARY EDITOR). Inter-Allied Conferences on 
War Medicine 1942-1945. Convened by the Royal Society Of Medicine. Staples Press, 
London, 1947. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in poor dw. 531pp.
8vo. Assistant editor: J.M. Browne Kutschbach. With material on Neuropsychiatry, 
Organization and Treatment in German Military Hospitals, and German Concentration
Camps. Indexed and illustrated with charts and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206326.
€50.00

TIDY, HENRY LETHEBY (HONORARY EDITOR). Inter-Allied Conferences on 
War Medicine 1942-1945. Convened by the Royal Society Of Medicine. Staples Press, 
London, 1947. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a spine sunned and edge worn dw. 531pp.
8vo. Assistant editor: J.M. Browne Kutschbach. With material on Neuropsychiatry, 
Organization and Treatment in German Military Hospitals, and German Concentration
Camps. Indexed and illustrated with charts and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206339.
€65.00
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TOMPKINS, PETER (A STUDY IN CONSPIRACY BY). The Murder Of Admiral 
Darlan. Weidenfeld and Nicolson, London, 1965. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled 
dw. 287pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, endpaper maps and a bibliography. 
Stock No. : 207876.     €45.00

TOPHAM, EDWARD. The Life Of The Late John Elwes, Esq.. Member In Three 
Successive Parliaments For Berkshire.  First Published In The Paper Of The World.
Inscribed To Sir Paul Jodrell. Dublin: Printed for P. Byrne & J. Moore, 1790. Modern 
Marbled Boards. 12mo. 219pp.
Stock No. : 203141.     €195.00

TUCKER, A.B. Canada And The War. Oxford Pamphlets 1914-1915. Oxford University
Press/Humphrey Milford, London, N.D. Pamphlet. Fine copy. 18pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202882.     €38.00

TUCKER, JOSIAH. Four Letters On Important National Subjects, Addressed To The 
Right Honourable The Earl Of Shelburne, His Majesty's First Lord Commissioner Of 
The Treasury. London: Printed for T. Cadell, 1773. Second edition. Modern Marbled 
Boards. 8vo. 120pp.
The first letter includes discussion of the results of American Independence 
(pp 7-12).. Stock No. : 203020.     €295.00

TURNER,  SIR THOMAS HILGROVE. A Short Account of Ancient Chivalry, and 
Description of Armour. Printed for J.Cooper. P.R. Grellier, [1799]. Modern Marbled
Boards. 8vo.  Fine. 26pp.
Stock No. : 202636.

U.S. MILITARY INTELLIGENCE. Handbook On German Military Forces 
(Restricted). 1 September 1943 - TM-E 30-451. Military Intelligence Division, War
Department, Washington, n.d. Very good strong blue taped spine paperback copy. Text 
bright and clean. 372pp.
8vo. With material on Panzer Troops, Chemical Warfare Troops, and Permanent
Fortifications. Indexed and illustrated with folding tables, photographs and charts. Stock
No. : 208170.     €115.00

VARIOUS. Belgium. The Official Account Of What Happened, 1939-1940. Evans 
Brothers Limited, London, n.d. Near fine copy in a dulled and sunned dw. 110pp.
8vo. With material on the German aggression, the international situation of Belgium before
the conflict, and how the Belgian army defended the territory. Illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and numerous folding charts. Stock No. : 208365.     €52.00

VARIOUS. Belgium. The Official Account Of What Happened, 1939-1940. Evans 
Brothers Limited, London, n.d. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 
110pp.
8vo. With material on the German aggression, the international situation of Belgium before
the conflict, and how the Belgian army defended the territory. Illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and numerous folding charts. Stock No. : 208366.     €52.00
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VARIOUS. Belgium. The Official Account Of What Happened, 1939-1940. Evans 
Brothers Limited, London, n.d. Near fine copy in the original slightly dulled and edge 
bumped blue cloth. 110pp.
8vo. With material on The German Aggression, the international situation of Belgium
before the conflict, and how the Belgian Army defended the territory. Illustrated with B/W
photo plates and numerous folding charts. Stock No. : 208358.     €52.00

VARIOUS. Belgium. The Official Account Of What Happened, 1939-1940. Evans 
Brothers Limited, London, n.d. Near fine copy in the original slightly dulled and edge 
bumped blue cloth. Book plate stuck inside front board. 110pp.
8vo. With material on the German aggression, the international situation of Belgium before
the conflict, and how the Belgian army defended the territory. Illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and numerous folding charts. Stock No. : 208361.     €52.00

VARIOUS. Belgium. The Official Account Of What Happened, 1939-1940. Evans 
Brothers Limited, London, n.d. Near fine copy in a dulled and edge slightly torn dw. 110pp.
8vo. With material on the German aggression, the international situation of Belgium before
the conflict, and how the Belgian army defended the territory. Illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and numerous folding charts. Stock No. : 208362.     €52.00

VARIOUS. Belgium. The Official Account Of What Happened, 1939-1940. Evans 
Brothers Limited, London, n.d. Near fine copy in a sunned dw. 110pp.
8vo. With material on The German Aggression, the international situation of Belgium
before the conflict, and how the Belgian Army defended the territory. Illustrated with B/W
photo plates and numerous folding charts. Stock No. : 208364.     €52.00

VARIOUS. Belgium. The Official Account Of What Happened, 1939-1940. Evans 
Brothers Limited, London, n.d. Near fine copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. 110pp.
8vo. With material on the German aggression, the international situation of Belgium before
the conflict, and how the Belgian army defended the territory. Illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and numerous folding charts. Stock No. : 208363.     €52.00

VERNEY, JOHN. Going To The Wars. A Journey In Various Directions. Collins, St. 
James's Place, London, 1955. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, 
sunned dust jacket spine with rubbed edges. 254pp.
8vo.  An account of the authors adventures & misadventures, on his thoughts on war, life 
and personal relationships, of the past and present. Stock No. : 201887.     €50.00

VON TIRLPITZ, GRAND ADMIRAL. My Memoirs. In 2 volumes. Hurst & Blackett, 
London, n.d.. Near fine copies in the original dulled and spine sunned blue cloth. 
287+297pp.
8vo. Indexed with material on the Naval Academy, the fundamental of a Naval 
Construction and Lusitania.. Stock No. : 198948.     €65.00

WALPOLE, HORATIO. The Convention Vindicated From The Misrepresentations 
Of The Enemies Of Our Peace. London: Sold by J. Roberts, 1739. Modern Marbled 
Boards. 8vo. 29pp.
Stock No. : 202696.     €345.00
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WARD-JACKSON, C.H. (COLLECTED, EDITED & INTRO BY). Airman's Song 
Book. Being an Anthology of Squadron, Concert Party, Training and Camp Songs and 
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Song-Parodies, written by & for Officers, Airmen and Airwomen mainly of the Royal Air 
Force, its Auxiliaries & its Predecessors, the Royal Flying Corps and the Royal Naval Air 
Service. The Sylvan Press, London, 1945. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and edge 
worn and torn dw. 190pp.
4to. Music edited by Leighton Lucas and decorations by Biro. The whole set out in 
chronological order to present a Historical Picture of the R.A.F. through its Own Songs. 
Indexed with a glossary. Stock No. : 205973.     €65.00

WARNER, GEOFFREY. Iraq and Syria 1941. The Politics And Strategy Of The Second
World War Series, No.1. Davis-Poynter, London, 1974. 1st Edition. Fine copy in equally
fine dw. Edges slightly bumped, text bright and clean. 180pp. ISBN: 0706701399.
8vo. With material on Arab Nationalism to 1939, The Axis Declaration of 23 October 
(1940), and the Campaigns in Syria and Iraq. Indexed with a bibliography and a map. Stock
No. : 207879.     €42.00

WEIDINGER, OTTO. Comrades To The End. The 44th SS Panzer-Grenadier Regiment
"Der Führer" 1938-1945.  The History Of A German-Austrian Fighting Unit. Schiffer 
Military History, Schiffer Publishing, Atglen, PA, 1998. Fine copy with original dust 
jacket. 464pp. ISBN: 076430593X.
8vo.  Contains more than twenty regimental maps in addition to photographs.   A complete 
history of SS-Regiment 'Der Fuhrer', among the most successful and decorated regiments of 
the Waffen-SS, written with the full assistance fo four highly decorated regimental
commanders. Stock No. : 201774.     €48.00

WIGHTON, CHARLES. Heydrich. Hitler's Most Evil Henchman. Odham Press, London, 
1962. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. 288pp.
8vo. "Clarifying Heydrich's astonishing career, Mr. Wighton throws new light on "Plan 
Ost", the blueprint for the extermination of thirty million Slavs, and on the mystery
surrounding Heydrich's assassination in 1942". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 207990.     €60.00

WOOD, W. BIRKBECK / EDMONDS, MAJOR J.E.. A History Of The Civil War In 
The United States. 1861-5. Methuen,  London, 1905. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the 
original red cloth. Minor stamp inside front board. Gilt lettering on spine and front board, 
Edges uncut. 549pp.
8vo. With an introduction by Spencer Wilkinson. With material on Fredericksburg, 
Chancellorsville and the Shenandoah valley in 1864. Indexed with 13 folding maps, 11 
Battle plans and 40 advertisement.. Stock No. : 194700.     €125.00

WOODMAN, DOROTHY (EDITED BY). Hitler Rearms. An Exposure of Germany's
War Plans. John Lane / The Bodley Head, London, 1934. 1st Edition. Good copy in the 
original dulled and edge bumped orange cloth. Page edges foxed, o/w text bright and clean. 
336pp.
8vo. With material on Militarization of motor industry, the Seeckt Plan, and the National-
Socialist Naval programme. Illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 207954.
€60.00

ZAHN, GORDON C. War, Conscience and Dissent. Geoffrey Chapman, 1967. D.W.. 
Fine copy. 317pp.
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In 3 parts.  Part I - Modern War and the Christian, Part 2 - Conscience and the State, Part 3 
- The Church and Dissent. Stock No. : 197549.     €92.00
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ZIMMERMANN, BODO (COMPILED AND EDITED BY). Die Soldatenfibel. Offene
Worte, Berlin, n.d. Good paperback copy. 120pp.
12mo. Text illustrated with photographs, maps and charts. Stock No. : 208165.     €75.00

Criminology & Policing 
COOLEY, EDWIN J.. Probation and Delinquency  The Study and Treatment of the 
Individual Delinquent. Thomas Nelson and Sons, 1927. f.f.e.p. slightly torn.  Worn d.w.
O/w clean and tight. 544pp.
Stock No. : 197363.     €76.00

CREW, ALBERT. London Prisons Of Today And Yesterday. Plain Facts & Coloured
Impressions. Ivor Nicholson & Watson Limited, London, 1933. First edition. Very good 
copy, general wear to boards, firm binding. 268pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Contains appendices, bibliography & index.  Includes 
chapters on "The Purposes Of Criminal Justice"; "The Story Of Newgate (II), 1788-1901"; 
and "Wandsworth & Some General Conclusions On London Prisons". Stock No. : 208233.
€60.00 Sold

LANDER, BERNARD. Towards an Understanding of Juvenile Delinquency. A Study 
of 8,464 Cases of Juvenile Delinquency in Baltimore. Columbia University Press, New 
York, 1954. Blue Cloth. Fine copy. 122pp.
Stock No. : 197352.     €41.00

Cultural Studies 
HOLMES, OLIVER WENDELL. The "Breakfast-Table" Series. The Autocrat of the 
Breakfast-Table.  The Professor at the Breakfast-Table.  The Poet at the Breakfast-Table.
London: George Routledge & Co, 1883. Original cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.
Blindstamped.. 223pp.
Stock No. : 191995.     €195.00

PETTY, JOHN. Five Fags A Day. The Last Year Of A Scrap-Picker. London: Secker & 
Warburg, 1956. Very good copy, firm binding, with original dust jacket. 233pp.
Small 8vo.  Introduction by Angus Wilson.  Contents include "Part One: Towards 
Kathleen"; "Part Two: Kathleen"; "Part Three: Summer"; and "Part Four: Winter". Stock
No. : 202427.     €55.00

RAMEL, STIG (PREFACE BY). The Nobel Century. A Chronicle Of Genius. 
Chapmans, London, 1991. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original slightly edge worn and 
dulled dw. 280pp. ISBN: 1855925168.
Folio. Introduction by Asa Briggs. With material on Jane Addams, Enrico Fermi, and Linus 
Pauling. Indexed and richly color illustrated with a color frontispiece. Complete with a 
bibliography. Stock No. : 205440.     €61.00
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Deportation
FRIEDLANDER, SAUL. Pius XII And The Third Reich. A Documentation. Chatto & 
Windus, London, 1966. 1st English Edition. Fine copy in a dulled dw. 238pp.
8vo. Translated from the French and German by Charles Fullman. Indexed with material on 
the rapprochment between the Church and the Reich, the Gerstein Report and the Problem
of Protecting Rome.. Stock No. : 199488.     €42.00

Dictionaries
DE ROUJOUX, M. LE CHEVALIER. Vosgen. Nouveau Dictionnaire Geographique 
Universel. Paris: De Belin-Mandar, 1836. Neuvieme Edition, Revue Et Corrigee. Vellum.
Spine torn.  Marbled page edges.  Worn. 693pp.
Stock No. : 188294.     €325.00

DEL CASTILLO, D. RAFAEL. Gran Diccionario Geografico, Estadistico E Historico 
De Espana Y Sus Provincias. Tome I, II, III & IV. Barcelona: Imperenta De Henrich Y. 
Compania, 1889, 1891, 1893 & 1894. Full 1/4 Calf. Gilt lettering on spine.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  Edged chipped.  Some foxing.  4to.
Stock No. : 192240.     €295.00

LIDDELL, H,G. & SCOTT, R. Lexicon. Abridged From The Greek-English Lexicon.
Oxford: At The University Press, 1849. 1/2 Leather. Gilt on spine, but faded.  Scuffed.
Marbled like boards.. 798pp.
Stock No. : 192178.     €575.00

MCCULLOCH, J.R. Dictionary, Practical, Theoretical, And Historical Of Commerce 
And Commerical Navigation. London: Longman, Brown, Green & Longmans, 1844. New 
Edition. Full Green Morocco With Marbled Edges. Gilt on spine. Slight markings to
leather.  Rubbed.  Good. 1378pp.
Illustrated With Maps & Plans. Stock No. : 181330.     €230.00

PARTRIDGE, ERIC. A Dictionary of Forces' Slang 1939-1945. London: Secker & 
Warburg, 1948. Original red cloth, stained, in fine d.w.. 212pp.
Stock No. : 183356.     €35.00

PHILO-LEXIKON. Handbuch Des Judischen Wissens. Mit 250 Abbildungen, 
zahlreichen Planen, Tabellen und Ubersichten sowie 40 zum Teil mehrfarbigen Tafeln und 
Karten. Berlin: Philo Verlag, 1936. Original cloth.
Stock No. : 190252.     €125.00

SCAPULE, JOAN. Lexicon Graeco Latinum. Amstelaedami: Joannem Blaeuw & 
Ludovicum Elizevirium, 1652. Original Calf. Hinges & Cover weak & Bumped.. 181pp.
E' probatis Auctoribus Iocupletatum, Cum Indicibus Et Graeco & Latino, auctis & Correctis
Additum Auctarium Dialectorum, In Tabulas Compendiose Redactarum.  Accedunt 
Lexicon Etymologicum, cum thematibus investigatu difficilioribus & Anomalis

Ref: Brunet Volume 5.. Stock No. : 186808.     €495.00
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SCAPULE, JOAN. Lexicon Graeco-Latinum. Lu Gduni: Sumptibus Joannis Antoni 
Huguetan & Marci Antonii Rauaud, 1663. Modern 1/2 Calf with Cloth Sides. 365pp.
E Probatis Avctoribus Iocupletatum, Cum Indicibus, Et Graeco & Latino; auctis & correctis
Additvm Avctarium Dialectorum, In Tabulas Compendiose Redactarum. Accedunt Lexicon
Etymologicum, Cum Thematibus Inuestigatu Difficilioribus & Anomalis. Stock No. : 
186807.     €795.00

Eastern Europe 
PETROVITCH, WOISLAV M. Servian Conversation Grammar. Julius Groos, 
Heidelberg, 1914. Black stamped title design to the original dark blue cloth. A little wear to 
spine and edges, dulled, o/w a good copy with clean text. 278pp.
Complete with the servian alphabet, fold-out samples of handwriting, and advertisements.
Stock No. : 205152.     €70.00

Economics
Economic Ballads. N.P., n.d.. Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good. 16pp.
I - Useful Employment
II - The Malthusian Theory
III  - The Exodus
IV - The Intelligent Operatives
V - The Sacred Right of Contract. Stock No. : 192196.     €72.00

Report Of Conference On The Law Of Masters And Workmen. Under their Conference 
of Service.  Held in London on 30th and 31st May, and 1st and 2nd June, 1864. Glasgow, 
1864. Rebound in decorated boards. Good. 15pp.
Small 12mo.. Stock No. : 195102.     €65.00

Speech of John Stuart Mill, Esq., MP.,. N.P., n.d.. Rebound in marbled Boards. Good. 
8pp.
Some foxing. Stock No. : 192207.     €145.00

Speech of Mr. William Newton. Member of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers, &c., 
Delivere at a Public Meeting Held in Queen Street Hall, Edinburgh, on 11th November,
1859; in Reply to the Lecture of Adam Black, Esq., M.P., on "Wages, Trades' Unions, & 
Strikes". Printed for the Amalgamated Society of Engineers, &c., 1860. Rebound in 
decorated boards. Pages slightly stained and worn o/w good. 24pp.
Stock No. : 193237.     €135.00

A CITIZEN OF EDINBURGH. The Trade of the Future. A Hint To the Merchants and 
Traders of London, And Equally Important to Merchants and Traders of every class and 
description residing in any town or district of Great Britain, As also to thos dependent on 
the Wages of Labour. London: Effingham Wilson, Royal Exchange, 1850. Rebound in 
decorated boards. Pages slightly stained o/w good. 10pp.
Stock No. : 193245.     €135.00
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Exporiation of Sugar, and to prevent the excesive Price of Refined Surgar in this 



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

Kingdom. Friday the Sixth Day of July, One Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Eight, 
Royal Assent Given.  John Gayer. Dublin: Printed by George Grierson, Printer to the King's
Most Excellent Majesty, 1798. Modern Brown Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Reprint.
Good.
Stock No. : 183847.     €45.00

AN ACT. Prevent Frauds in Obtaining Bounties Under Several Laws Now In Force
For The Encouragement of Agriculture, and for Rendering The Carraige of Corn to 
the City of Dublin Less Expensive. Dublin: Printed by George Grierson, Printer to the
King's Most Excellent Majesty, 1787. Modern Brown Cloth. Gilt title on front cover. 
Reprint.  Good.
Stock No. : 183832.     €45.00

AN APPEAL TO THE HUMANE. Or The Elvis Of The Use Of Lead In Making 
Pottery Ware, And How To Remedy Them. Pendlebury & Sons, 1902. Modern Marbled 
Board. Lge. 12mo.
Stock No. : 192989.     €69.00

BARBAGALLO, CORRADO. Le Origini Della Grande Industria Contemporanea 
(1750 - 1850). Saggio Di Storia Economico-Sociale.  Volume 1 & 2.  Storici Antichi e 
Moderni - Collezione Diretta Da G. Maranini. Venezia: La Nouva Italia - Editrice, 1/4 cloth 
with marbeld brown cloth boards. Gilt lettering on Spine.  Bumped & slightly frayed.
Dulled.  Good.
Stock No. : 181222.     €96.00

BLATCHFORD, ROBERT. The Living Wage. And the Law of Supply and Demand.
N.P., n.d.. Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good. 12pp.
Stock No. : 192163.     €125.00

BRAMWELL, SIR FREDERICK. State Monopoly Of Private Enterprise. An Address 
Delivered At The Second Annual Meeting Of The Liberty and Property Defence League. 
London: The Central Offices of the League, 1884. Modern Marble Boards. Large 12mo. 
22pp.
Stock No. : 194959.     €80.00

COWHERD, RAYMOND G. Political Economists And The English Poor Law. A
Historical Study Of The Influence Of Classical Economics On The Formation Of Social 
Welfare Policy. Athens: Ohio University Press, 1977. Original Blue Cloth. Bumped.  8vo. 
300pp.
Stock No. : 194857.     €65.00

COWHERD, RAYMOND G.. Political Economists and the English Poor Laws. A
Historical Study of the Influence of Classical Economics on the Formation of Social 
Welfare Policy. Ohio University Press, 1977. D.W.. Fine copy. 300pp.
This book is more than a study of Poor Laws and Poor Law reformers.  Professor Cowherd 
has researched the origins of such welfare concepts as pauperism, poverty, destitution, 
indigence, and dependency, and he has demonstrated how the ambiguities of these terms
have hitherto prevented the adoption of an adequate social policy. Stock No. : 197631.
€65.00
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DALTON, JOHN E. Sugar. A Case Study Of Government Control. New York: 
Macmillan Co, 1937. Original Cloth in d.w. Good.  8vo. 310pp.
Stock No. : 194751.     €65.00

DAVIDSON, J. MORRISON. Mining Rents and Royalties. N.P., n.d.. Rebound in 
marbled Boards. Very good. 13pp.
Stock No. : 192197.     €95.00

GREG, W.R. Investments For The Working Classes. London: Longman, Brown, Green 
& Longmans, 1852. Marbled Boards. Small 12mo.. 122pp.
Stock No. : 194093.     €95.00

JAMESON, WILLIAM. The Coming Fight with Famine. Can England Feed Herself?.
N.P., n.d.. Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good. 12pp.
Stock No. : 192193.     €125.00

KING, P.J. & BLATCHFORD, ROBERT. The Federation Of Trade Unions. N.P.,
n.d.. Modern Board. 12mo. 21pp.
Stock No. : 197355.     €65.00

KNAPP, ARTHUR W. The Cocoa and Chocolate Industry. The Tree; The Bean; The 
Beverage. London, Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons, Ltd, 1930. second edition, revised and 
enlarged. Original blue cloth with gilt lettering on cover and spine. Very good. 188pp.
With 42 illustrations. Stock No. : 192436.     €285.00

MANNERS, GERALD. The Changing World Market For Iron Ore 1950-1980. An
Economic Geography. THE JOHNS HOPKINS PRESS, 1971. Original black cloth. 8vo.
Good. 384pp.
Stock No. : 194820.     €95.00

MOSES, JOHN A. Trade Unionism In Germany From Bismarck To Hitler 1869-1933. 
Volume One: 1869-1918.  Volume Two: 1919-1933. George Prior Publishers, London, 
1982. First edition. D.W. Fine copy, in equally fine dust jacket. 269pp. ISBN: ISBN 0 
86043 483 4.
8vo.; bound in original red dust jacket.  Contains notes to volume 1.  A look at the rise and 
development of German trade unionism in its historiographical context.. Stock No. : 
192429.     €95.00

NICHOLSON, J. SHIELD. A Project Of Empire. A Critical Study of the Economics Of 
Imperialism, With Special Reference To The Ideas Of Adam Smith. Macmillan & Co, 
1909. Original green cloth. Gilt on spine. Spine sunned.  Blindstamped.  Bumped & 
rubbed.. 236pp.
Stock No. : 192015.     €80.00

PRETYMAN, J.R.. Private Liberty. Liberty and Property Defence League, 1883. 
Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good. 13pp.
Stock No. : 192205.     €195.00

SMART, RUSSELL. The Right To Work. Manchester, Labour Press Society, n.d.. 
Rebound in marbled Boards. Good. 16pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 195103.     €95.00
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SMITH, SAMUEL. The Nationalisation of the Land. London, Kegan Paul, 1884. 
Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good. 47pp.
Stock No. : 192326.     €75.00

THE BUREAU OF RAILWAY ECONOMICS WASHINGTON D.C.. Railway
Economics. A Collective Catalogue of Books in Fourteen American Libraries. The 
University of Chicago Press, 1912. Original green cloth. Cloth faded and rubbed slightly.
Text bright and clean. 446pp.
Stock No. : 192837.     €295.00

TODD, JOHN A. Political Economy. A Handbook Of Economics And Public Finance For 
Egyptian Students. Willliam Hodge And Co, 1910. Original red cloth. Gilt on spine.
Bumped & Rubbed.  Slight fading to spine.  Good.  Some foxing.. 422 Incl. Indexpp.
Author's Presentation Copy.. Stock No. : 194824.     €185.00

TOWNSEND, JOSEPH. A Dissertation on the Poor Laws. By a Well-Wisher to 
Mankind. University of California Press, 1971. D.W.. Fine copy in equally fine d.w.. 86pp.
Foreword by Ashley Montagu, Afterword by Mark Neuman. Stock No. : 197634.     €76.00

VAN STUYVENBERG, J.H. Margarine. An Economic, Social And Scientific History 
1869 - 1969. Liverpool University Press, 1969. Original Brown Cloth in d.j.. Gilt on spine.
Green Label on spine.  Good.  8vo. 342 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 194777.     €75.00

Education
Key To Davies' Arithmetic. With Additional Examples.  For Use of Teachers Only. 
Philadelphia: A.S. Barnes & Co, 1844. 1/4 Linen with Printed Boards. 278pp.
Stock No. : 186953.     €49.50

Minutes Of The Committee Of Council On Education. With Appendices, And Plans Of 
School-Houses.  1839-40. London: Printed by William Clowes & Sons,, 1840. Original 
cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Incl. Folding maps.  8vo. 192pp.
Stock No. : 204477.     €295.00

Primary Arithmetic. Or, Mental Operations In Numbers: Being An Introduction To The 
Revised Edition Of Adams's New Arithmetic. Design for the use of schools and academies.
J.W. Prentiss & Co, n.d.. 1/4 Linen with Printed Boards. Spine missing.  Loose boards.
Foxing. 180pp.
Stock No. : 186956.     €35.00

BAIRD, ALICE (ARRANGED BY). I Was There. St. James's, West Malvern. Printed
and Published by Littlebury & Company Limited, 1956. Very good copy, firm binding, 
clean text. 658pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with gilt stamped front board and title in gilt on spine.
Contains 26 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The Birth Of A 
School: Lady Elphinstone Dalrymple (Betty Le Breton); "Annual Report, 1932-1933"; and 
"The Welsh Commissioners' and Guiders' Training, 1941". Stock No. : 203184.     €65.00
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BELLOT, H. HALE. University College London 1826-1926. London: University of 
London Press, 1929. Very good copy, pages uncut, minor wear to edges. 464pp.
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8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains appendices, index, 19 
illustrations, including frontispiece, and statistical charts in pocket at back of book.
Includes sections on "Public Opinion"; "The Start, 1828-1840: The General Department";
"The Struggle For Existence, 1840-1860"; and "The Admission Of Women". Stock No. : 
201909.     €81.00

BIRRELL, AUGUSTINE & PARKER, GILBERT. International University. Reading
Course; A distinctive and independent library of reference. International University Society, 
Nottingham, n.d. Fine copies in the original gilt stamped blue cloth. Gilt decorated spine.
8vo. With material on the Lords against the Constitution, the use and abuse of Images and 
Relics, and the Work of Dant. All with frontispiece. Stock No. : 206566.     €195.00

BROWNE, G.F. St. Catharine's College. University Of Cambridge, College Histories 
Series. Robinson, London, 1902. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original spine sunned
and dulled blue cloth. Edges bumped. Gilt title design and gilt stamp to front board and
spine. 264pp.
8vo. With material on Queen's Elizabeth's visitation, Scholars of the College condemned to 
Death, and Sir Thomas Tokeby. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates. Complete 
with a signed menu card from St. Catharine's College stuck to front free endpaper. Stock
No. : 206387.     €46.00

CAINE, SIR SYDNEY. The History Of The Foundation Of The London School Of 
Economics & Political Science. The London School of Economics and Political Science/ 
G. Bell and Sons Ltd, 1963. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text. 103pp.
8vo.  Bound in original maroon cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 
frontispiece illustrative plate.  Includes sections on "The Hutchinson Will & Its 
Interpreation"; "The Decision To Start The School"; and "The Coming Of Age". Stock No. 
: 201507.     €36.00

COLBURN, WARREN. Arithmetic Upon The Inductive Method Of Instruction. Being
A Sequel To Intellectual Arithmetic. Boston: Hilliard, Gray, Little & Wilkins, 1826. Full 
Calf. Front board loose.  Worn. 245pp.
Stock No. : 186975.     €48.00

DUNNING, BEATRIX (Editor). Francis Holland Church Of England School For 
Girls. Graham Street Memories. Hazell, Watson & Viney, Ltd., London, 1931. First 
edition. Very good copy, general wear to boards, firm binding. 195pp.
8vo.  Bound in original boards with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 16 
illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Recollections Of One Of the
Original Thirteen"; "The Stained-Glass Windows In The Big Room"; and "Memories Of A 
Middle-Aged Old Girl". Stock No. : 202200.     €90.00

FIRTH, C.B. Constance Louisa Maynard. Mistress Of Westfield College. London: 
George Allen & Unwin, 1949. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, dulled dust
jacket withrubbed edges and corners. 349pp.
8vo.  Contains index and nine illustrations, including frontispiece.  The story of Constance 
Louisa's Maynard struggle for women's higher education towards the end of the nineteenth 
century, as told from her own diaries. Stock No. : 202182.     €61.00
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FISH, DANIEL W. The Rudiments Of Written Arithmetic. Containing Slate and Black-
Board Exercises For Beginners, And Designed For Graded Schools. Ivison, Blakeman,
Taylor & Co, 1873. 1/4 Linen with Printed Boards. 224pp.
Stock No. : 186959.     €35.00

GLOVER, BENJAMIN. Education. The Hope Of The World. Horsell, Chambers and 
Row, London and others, 1850. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards.
24pp.
8vo. Bound with "Orthography": A Few Plain Words Concerning It by Frank Ives 
Scudamore, published by Faithfull, London. 22 pp. Complete with advertisement.. Stock
No. : 199086.     €61.00

HAWK, GRACE E. Pembroke College in Brown University. The First Seventy-Five 
Years 1891-1966. Brown University Press, Providence, 1967. Very good copy, firm
binding, clean text, minor wear to dust jacket edges. 324pp.
8vo.  Contains notes, index and 34 illustrations.  Includes sections on "The First Women On 
The Hill"; "Steadiness In Time Of War"; and "Pembroke's Identity Continues". Stock No. : 
202212.     €51.00

HILL, RALPH NADING (Editor). The College on the Hill A Dartmouth Chronicle. 
Dartmouth Publications, New Hampshire, 1964. D.W.. Fine copy. 357pp.
Stock No. : 197567.     €86.00

HILL, THOMAS. An Elementary Treatise On Arithmetic Designed As An 
Introduction To Peirce's Course Of Pure Mathematics. And As A Sequel To The 
Arithmetics Used In The High Schools Of New England. Boston: James Munroe & Co, 
1845. 1/4 Linen with Printed Boards. Spine torn.  Some foxing. 85pp.
Stock No. : 186960.     €48.00

LEACH, ARTHUR F.. A History Of Winchester College. Duckworth, London, 1899. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in the original gilt stamped and blocked green cloth. Top edge uncut. 
564pp.
8vo. With material on the oldest school building in England, the endowments and 
Wykehamists of the fifteenth Century. Indexed and illustrated with folding plates and a 
frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199223.     €75.00

LEITCH, ALEXANDER. A Princeton Companion. Princeton University Press, 
Princeton, New Jersey, 1978. Fine copy, with original dust jacket. 559pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography & index.  An information reference guide to Princeton 
University, with approximately 400 articles, alphabetically arranged and written by some
seventy faculty members and alumni in addition to the author, covering all aspects of 
Princeton life in the past as well as in the present. Stock No. : 202604.     €57.00

LEWIS, J.H. Lecture On The Process Of Education. N.P., n.d.. Modern Marbled 
Boards.
Stock No. : 204498.     €45.00
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LIVERPOOL SCHOOL OF TROPICAL MEDICINE. Historical Record 1898-1920. 
University Press of Liverpool, 1920. Very good copy, firm binding, minor bumping to 
boards. 103pp.
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8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with gilt stamped front board and title in gilt on spine.
Contains appendices and 37 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on 
"Committtee, 1920"; and "Staff, 1920". Stock No. : 201871.     €56.00

MASON, CHARLOTTE M. An Essay Towards A Philosophy Of Education. A Liberal 
Education For All. Kegan Paul, Trench, trubner & co., London, 1925. 1st Edition. Very 
good copy in the original dulled and edge rubbed brown cloth. Close tear to page 273, gilt 
title to spine. 360pp.
8vo. With material on the mind of a child, self-expression, and Herbartian psychology. 
Indexed. Stock No. : 208515.     €120.00

MERCHANT TAYLORS' SCHOOL. Its Origin, History & Present Surroundings. 
Oxford: Basil Blackwell, 1929. Very good copy, pages uncut, firm binding, minor rubbing 
to edges. 170pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with decorated front board and title in gilt on spine.
Contains 8 illustrations.  Includes sections on "The City In 1561"; "The Charterhouse"; and 
"The Priory Church Of The Order Of The Hospital Of St. John Of Jerusalem In England, 
Clerkenwell". Stock No. : 201508.     €61.00

M'LEAN, DOUGLAS G. The History Of Fordyce Academy. Life At A Banffshire 
School 1592-1935. Banff: The Banffshire Journal Limited, 1936. Good copy, firm binding, 
general wear to boards with sunned spine and bumped corners. 250pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth.  Contains biographical lists and 13 illustrations, 
including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The General Background"; "Sketch Of 
History Of Parish School And Academy"; and "Life At Fordyce, 1855-1935". Stock No. : 
201867.     €65.00

NEWLAND, LEEDELL W. & RILEY, JOHN W.. The History Of Florida 
Agricultural And Mechanical University. University of Florida Press, Gainesville, 1963. 
Green cloth in dust cover. d.w. slightly torn o/w very good copy. 303pp.
This book is written for the reader who has an interest in the history of Florida A. and M. 
University  the struggles, failures, and achievements of the institution during its first
seventyfive years. Stock No. : 194808.     €61.00

PARSONS, B. (REV.). Two Letters To Dr. Vaughan. Showing the illogical character of
his arguments in favour of state education: And that the People can educate themselves, and 
therefore have no need to send the Bible from the day school for the sake of Government 
Aid. Snow, London, 1846. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 
66pp.
8vo. Complete with advertisement.. Stock No. : 199083.     €81.00

PIGGOTT, REGINALD. Handwriting A National Survey. Together With A Plan For 
Better Modern Handwriting. George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 1958. Original Black Cloth in d.j. 
8vo.  Good. 188pp.
Stock No. : 192158.     €85.00

PIKE, NICHOLAS. The New Complete System Of Arithmetic. Composed For The Use 
of the Citizens Of The United States. Boston: Thomas & Andrews, 1807. Sixth Edition.
Full Calf. Some pencil markings.  Foxing.  Worn. 352pp.
Stock No. : 186974.     €65.00
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PLATTNER, FELIX ALFRED. Jesuits Go East. Translated from the German by Lord 
Sudley and Oscar Blobel. Clonmore & Reynolds Ltd, 1950. Original red cloth. Edges 
bumped and rubbed o/w very good copy. 283pp.
Including chapters on Ancient Voyages to the Far East, Adventures on the Asiatic Seas, 
Jesuits and the Mandarins etc.. Stock No. : 193997.     €36.00

PRESIDENT WEBBER. A System Of Arithmetic. Reprinted From The Mathematical
Text-Book.  For The Use Of The University at Cambridge. Hilliard & Metcalf, 1812. 
Modern 1/4 calf with Cloth Sides. Front cover loose from hinge.  Foxing and and some 
water stain.. 248pp.
Stock No. : 186969.     €85.00

RAY, JOSEPH. Primary Lessons And Tables In Arithmetic. For Young Learners. Van 
Antwerp: Bragg & Co, n.d.. 1/4 Linen with Printed Boards. Some foxing and pencil 
markings. 96pp.
Stock No. : 186952.     €26.00

RAY, JOSEPH. Ray's Arithmetic: Part First. Containing Simple Lessons For Little 
Learners: On The Inductive Method of Instruction. Winthrop B. Smith, n.d.. 1/4 Linen with 
Printed Boards. Foxing. 48pp.
Stock No. : 186957.     €20.00

ROBERTS, S.C. The Charm of Cambridge. A & C Black, Ltd., London, 1933. Second 
edition. d.w. Very Good. 142pp.
W.G. Blackall illustrations, small 4to.. Stock No. : 166655.     €45.00

SEDGWICK, REV. ADAM. Remarks On The Observations Of Dr. French; With An 
Argument On The Law Of Elections To Offices Created By The Senate. Cambridge:
James Hodson, 1824. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 48pp.
Signed. Stock No. : 202904.     €165.00

TANNER, LAWRENCE E. Westminster School. A History. Country Life, London, 
1934. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled blue cloth. Gilt stamp to front board, 
title in gilt. 132pp.
4to. With material on Busby and the early history of the Westminster Play. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. Complete with a bibliography. Stock
No. : 205676.     €95.00

TANNER, LAWRENCE E. Westminster School. A History. Country Life Limited,
London, 1934. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original gilt stamped blue cloth. Minor foxing 
throughout. 126pp.
4to. With material on the Early History of the Westminster Play, and Busby. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photo plates, a frontispiece and a bibliography. Stock No. : 206011.
€60.00

THE FELICAN. 1922-1926. Private Circulation, N.D. Very good copy, firm binding, 
minor rubbing to edges and spine.
Large 8vo.  Bound in original quarter calf on marbled boards, with 2 raised bands and title 
in gilt on spine.  A collection of issues of a school magazine from the 1920's. Stock No. : 
201593.     €75.00
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THE ILLUSTRATED ABC. Or The Child's First Step To Learning. Sudbury: Printed 
& Published By H.M. Ives, N.D. Pamphlet. Fine paperback copy. 12pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 203839.     €78.00

WAINWRIGHT, DAVID. Liverpool Gentlemen. A History Of Liverpool College, An 
Independent Day School, From 1840. Faber & Faber, London, MCMLX. First edition. 
Good copy, minor library stamping, general wear to dust jacket with sunned spine tape 
repaired. 342pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, references, index, 33 illustrations including frontispiece, and 2 
maps.  Includes sections on "Success & Solvency: 1844-1854"; "The New Century: 1907-
1918"; and "The Past To The Future". Stock No. : 201513.     €44.00

WALKER, WILLIAM GEORGE. A History of the Oundle Schools. The Grocers'
Company By Hazell Watson & Viney Ltd, 1961. Original Navy Cloth in d.j. Gilt lettering 
& design on Cloth.  D.w. slightly torn at edges.. 748 Incl. Indexpp.
Frontispiece with 48 plates and 8 plans. 

The book was printed for the Grocers' Company to commemorate four centuries of 
associationon of Oundle School and the Grocers' Company. Stock No. : 181340.     €100.00

WHITE, E.E. A Primary Arithmetic. Uniting Oral And Written Exercises In A Natural 
System of Instruction. American Book Co, 1896. 1/4 Linen with Printed Boards. 144pp.
Stock No. : 186951.     €30.00

RAY, JOSEPH. Intellectual Arithmetic. By Induction and Analysis. Van Antwerp: Bragg 
& Co, n.d.. One Thousandth Edition - Improved. 1/4 Linen with Printed Boards. 164pp.
Stock No. : 186955.     €35.00

Environmental Studies 
ABERCROMBIE, PATRICK. Greater London plan 1944. A report prepared on behalf 
of the Standing Conference on London Regional Planning by Professor Abercrombie at the 
request of the Minister of Town and Country Planning. His Majesty' s Stationery Office, 
London, 1945. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original damp stained (but not affecting the 
internal) and edge bumped beige cloth. Front board gilt decorated, title gilt. 221pp.
Folio. With material on Land Classification, detailed analysis of population and industry on 
existing & new sites, and design. Indexed with illustration plates, large folding color maps,
and tables. Stock No. : 208253.     €225.00

ALTMAN, P.L. & DITTMER, D.S.(COMPILED & EDITED BY). Environmental 
Biology. Prepared under the auspices of the Committee on Biological Handbooks. 
Federation of American Societies for Experimental Biology, Maryland, 1966. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 694pp.
4to. "This handbook presents quantitative and qualitative data on effects of environmental 
factors on man, other animals, and plants, specially compiled for reference purposes. 
Contents of the volume have been authenticated by 450 leading investigators in the fields of 
botany, zoology, and medicine". Indexed with numerous tables. Stock No. : 207970.
€85.00

136



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

BINNIE, SIR ALEXANDER. Rainfall Reservoirs and Water Supply. London,
Constable and Company Ltd, 1913. Original Maroon Cloth. Good. Edges worn and rubbed 
and hinges slightly loose o/w good, clean copy. 148pp.
Ilustrated throughout.   Founded upon the Chadwick Trust Lectures Delivered by him at the 
Institution of Civil Engineers in February, 1912. Stock No. : 192335.     €95.00

BROWN, REV. J.C.. International Forestry Exhibition.  Works on Forest Science. 
Edinburgh: Oliver & Boyd,, n.d.. Rebound. Good. 227pp.
Stock No. : 192291.     €61.00

ELLMS, JOSEPH W. Water Purification. McGraw-Hill Book Co, 1917. First edition.
Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering on spine.  Blinstamped.  Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo.. 
485pp.
Stock No. : 192076.     €125.00

HARRISON, MR. JOSEPH (Conducted by). The Floricultural Cabinet, And Florists' 
Magazine. January To December, 1837.  Volume V. London: Whittaker & Co.,, n.d.. 
Original 1/2 Calf. Some staining (watermarks) at beginning and end of book. Gilt on spine.
298pp.
With Hand-coloured Plates. Stock No. : 186759.     €450.00

HOUSTON, A.C. Studies In Water Supply. Macmillan & Co, 1913. Original Navy 
Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Blindstamped. Bumped & Rubbed. 8vo.. 203pp.
Stock No. : 192082.     €110.00

NOBLE, JOHN. Fifty-Three Years' Taxation and Expenditure 1827-28 to 1879-80. 
London, P.S. King, 1882. Rebound in marbled Boards. Good, some staining on pages. 
62pp.
John Noble is the author of Fiscal Legislation, 1842-1865; The Queen's Taxes; Our Imports 
and Exports; Representation, Population, and Taxation; National Finance; Local Taxation. 
Stock No. : 192394.     €95.00

WEISS, HOWARD F.. The Preservation of Structural Timber. Mc Graw Hill Book
Company,, 1916. second edition, revised and enlarged. Original Blue Cloth. Good.  Clean, 
bright text. 361pp.
Includes chapters on wood preservation, prepartion of timber, processes used in protecting 
wood from decay, prolonging the life of fence poss from decay.  Includes 23 plates. Stock
No. : 192433.     €95.00

Ethnic Studies 
ACTION. 1939 & 1940. Pamphlet.
Headlines Include

No. 199 - Hyprocrisy - Plus Muddle - Russian-Finnish War Exposes Government
No. 218 - A Frenzy of Folly - Press and Politicians on Norway 
No. 220 - Churchill and Air Parity. Stock No. : 189879.     €65.00
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ADAMS, B./OKELY, J./MORGAN, D./SMITH, D. Gypsies And Government Policy 
In England. A Study Of The Travellers' Way Of Life In Relation To The Policies And 
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Practices Of Central & Local Government. Heinemann, London, 1975. First edition. Very 
good copy, firm binding, clean text, with original dust jacket. 328pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, index, and 8 illustrative plates.  Includes sections on "The 
Family, Marriage, And Kinship Groups"; "The Gypsies' Attitude To The Law", and 
"Conflict & Accommodation Between Travellers & Local Authorities". Stock No. : 
201556.     €48.00

ALLIER, RAOUL. The Mind of the Savage. Translated by Fred Rothwell. Harcourt, 
Brace & Co, n.d.. Original Blue Cloth. Edgeworn and slightly dulled.  Marginal notes.
301pp.
Stock No. : 192833.     €135.00

ANTI JEWISH NEWSPAPER. Copy Introducing "The Britisher". 1937 & 1938. 
Leaflet.
2 Issues - No. 1 - 15th September 1937.  No. 6 - October 1938. Stock No. : 188665.
€95.00

BRINTON, DANIEL G. Races and Peoples. Lectures on the Science of Ethnography. 
David McKay, 1901. Original red cloth. Lacks f.f.e.p.  Edge dulled o/w a tight, clean copy. 
313pp.
Including maps and illustrations. Stock No. : 192840.     €125.00

BURLAND, C.A.. What Became Of The Maori?. Wheaton/ Pergamon Press Ltd, 1969. 
1st Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 88pp. ISBN: 080086543.
8vo. Designed and Illustrated by Denis Wrigley. Indexed with material on Arts, the Old 
Gods and their Ceremonies.. Stock No. : 195186.     €42.00

CAMPBELL, OLIVE DAME. The Danish Folk School. Its Influence in the Life of 
Denmark and the North. The Macmillan Company, New York, 1928. Original red 
decorated cloth. Good.  Cloth faded slightly. 359pp.
Complete with maps and photo illustrations. Stock No. : 192832.     €125.00

CLÉBERT, JEAN -PAUL. The Gypsies. Translated By Charles Duff. Vista Books, 
London, 1963. English Translation. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, dust jacket 
edges worn, with tape repaired spine. 234pp.
8vo.  Cotnains bibliography, supplementary bibliography, index, and 70 illustrations,
including endpapers, and 2 maps.  Includes sections on "The Dispersion Of The Gypsies"; 
"Choice Of Occupations"; and "Gypsy Language". Stock No. : 203311.     €36.00

COWAN, JAMES. Fairy Folk Tales Of The Maori. Whitcombe & Tombs, Auckland, 
London…, 1925. 1st Edition. Very good copy in an edge worn and torn dw. 173pp.
8vo. With material on Kakepuku, Tokahaere the walking rock and the dragon of the Sacred 
Lake. Illustrated with B/W photo plates and advertisement.. Stock No. : 195353.     €61.00

DIRECT ACTION. Syndicalist Workers Federation. Vol. 7 No. 58 & 60. Syndicalist 
Workers Federation, 1952. Broadsheet.
Stock No. : 190643.     €40.00
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DODDS, NORMAN N. Gypsies, Didikois And Other Travellers. Johnson Publications, 
London, 1966. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clena text, general wear to dust 
jacket with rubbed edges and slight tearing to spine. 166pp.
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8vo.  An account of the authors personal experiences with the Gypsies, sketching the 
history of this ancient people and outining the position of the gypsies in other European 
countries.  Contains illustrative plates. Stock No. : 201553.     €45.00

EYLANDS, VALDIMAR J.. Lutherans In Canada. With an Introduction by The Most 
Reverend Franklin Clark Fry, President, United Lutheran Church in America. The Icelandic 
Evangelical Lutheran Synod in North America, 1945. Boards. Ex. Library.  Some biro 
underlining and marginal notes. 326pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 194915.     €61.00

FIGUIER, LOUS. The Human Race. Newly Edited & Revised By Robert Wilson.
Cassell Petter & Galpin, London, Paris & New York, N.D. Revised Edition. Good copy, 
firm binding, sunned spine, worn hinge. 621pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original red cloth with gilt stamped front board and title in gilt on 
spine.  Contains index and 241 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on 
"Definition Of Man";  "General Characteristics Of The Human Race"; and "Languages & 
Literature". Stock No. : 201902.     €75.00

FINOT, JEAN. Race Prejudice. Translated by Florence Wade-Evans. Archibald 
Constable & Co Ltd, 1906. Boards dulled and slightly edgeworn. 320pp.
Stock No. : 197406.     €86.00

FREE BRITAIN. Incorporating DEFENCE Against Alien Control. B.P.S. Printing Co, 
1954 & 1955. Broadsheet.
No. 148 - September 1954, No. 149 - October 1954, No. 152 - January 1954, No. 153 - 
February 1955, No. 154 - March 1955, No. 155 - April 1955. Stock No. : 190646.     €50.00

FREE PRESS. Anti Jewish Newspapers. The Militant Christian Patriots, Pamphlet.
No. 3 - 1935, No. 4 - 1936, No. 5 - 1936, No. 6 - 1936, No. 7 - 1936, No. 9 - 1936, No. 25 - 
1938,  No. 40 - 1939, No. 43 - 1940, 44 - 1940,. Stock No. : 189861.     €175.00

GALITZI, CHRISTINE AVGHI. A Study Of Assimilation Among The Roumanians 
In The United States. No. 315. Columbia University Press, New York, 1929. 1st Edition. 
Good copy in the original blind stamped blue cloth. Ex Library Sage Foundation with 
labels, stamps and spine markings. 282pp.
8vo. With material the trade-union affiliations, the parochial school and the question of
intermarriage. Indexed with a bibliography and tables.. Stock No. : 194633.     €45.00

HEIDEN, KONRAD. The New Inquisition. Translated by Heinz Norden. Modern Age 
Books Inc, 1939. decorated p.b. 8vo. 176pp.
This book would be unbelievable were it not for its painstaking documentation, ranging 
from the testimony of reputable foreign observers to that drawn from the author's wide 
contacts in his native Germany.  Necessarily he has had to disguise the identity of the latter, 
but there is no mistaking the ring of truth in the communications from German citizens in 
all walks of life.. Stock No. : 190381.     €135.00

HELM, MARY. The Upward Path. The Evolution Of A Race. New York: Young 
People's Missionary Movement Of The United States & Canada, 1909. Original cloth. Gilt 
lettering to cover. Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  8vo. 333 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 192066.     €195.00
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HERTZ, FRIEDRICH. Race And Civilization. Translated by A.S. Levetus and W. Entz. 
New York, The Macmillan Co, 1928. Cloth. Worn at the extremeties. Clean, bright text. 
328pp.
First edition. Stock No. : 197512.     €61.00

JAMES, C.L.R. A History Of Negro Revolt. Monograph No. 18. Fact, Garrick Street, 
London, 1938. First edition. Very good paperback copy, firm binding, some foxing. 97pp.
Small 8vo.  Includes sections on "San Domingo"; "The Old United States"; and "Marcus 
Garvey".  Scarce title. Stock No. : 202663.     €95.00

LEVINGER, RABBI LEE J.. Anti-Semitism. Yesterday And Tomorrow. MacMillan, 
New york, 1936. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original blue cloth. Edges uncut with gilt 
lettering on spine. 334pp.
8vo. With material on the Christian Middle Ages, Marx and Freud. Indexed with a 
bibliography.. Stock No. : 195351.     €65.00

MALLISON, GEORGE. Color at Home and Abroad. The Christopher Publishing 
House, 1929. Black Cloth. Good, clean, tight copy if a little dulled. 393pp.
Signed and inscribed by the author. Stock No. : 197407.     €56.00

MCCLEARY, G. F. Race Suicide?. George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1945. first 
printing. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket. 126pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains index.  The main theme of this book is the decline in fertility of 
European and American populations, and Includes sections on "The Pursuit Of Happiness"; 
"Social Capillarity"; and "National Quests For More Babies". Stock No. : 202207.
€35.00

ORR, JOHN BOYD, with LUBBOCK, DAVID. The White Man's Dilemma. Food & 
The Future. London: George Allen & Unwin, 1953. First edition. Very good copy, firm
binding, general wear to boards. 124pp.
Small 8vo. Bound in original black cloth wih title on spine. Contains appendices, 
bibliography & index.  Includes chapters on "Food: The Basis Of Social Stability And 
Economic Prosperity"; "World Food Supplies And Requirements"; and "International 
Attempts To Solve The World Food Problem". Stock No. : 208373.     €46.00

PORTEUS, STANLEY D.. The Psychology of a Primitive People. A Study of the 
Australian Aborigine. Edward Arnold & Co, 1931. Original Pink Cloth. Good, clean copy 
with gilt lettering on spine. 438pp.
With numerous illustrations.  In 2 parts - Aboriginal Environment and Aboriginal
Intelligence.. Stock No. : 194392.     €95.00

RAMSDEN, ERIC. Sir Apirana Ngata And Maori Culture. Including "Some Aspects 
Of Maori Culture", an address by Sir Aspirana Ngata. Reed, New Zealand, 1948. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in the original printed wrappers. 111pp.
8vo. With material on Carved Houses. Illustrated with photo plates and a frontispiece.. 
Stock No. : 195190.     €85.00
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SALEEBY, CALEB WILLIAMS. Parenthood and Race Culture. An Outline of
Eugenics. Cassell & Company Limited, 1909. Original Maroon Cloth. Worn at the 
extremities. 331pp.
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The present volume seeks to supply a general introduction to eugenics which is at least 
considered and responsible.. Stock No. : 197557.     €61.00

SARTRE, JEAN-PAUL. Reflexions Sur La Question Juive. Paris: Paul Morihien, 1946. 
Original p.b.. 8vo.  Very good copy. 197pp.
Stock No. : 190367.     €245.00

STEINER, EDWARD A. On The Trail of The Immigrant. Fleming H. Revell Company,
1906. Rebound. Good, clean, bright text.. 375pp.
Photo frontis.  Illustrated throughout. Stock No. : 194462.     €81.00

STEINER, EDWARD A. The Immgrant Tide. Its Ebb And Flow. Fleming H Revell Co, 
1909. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt on spine & front cover.  Bumped.  Uncut.. 358pp.
Stock No. : 191816.     €90.00

THE FASCIST. The New Journals Of The Imperial Fascist League. Vol 1. No. 13, 14, 
15, 16, 17, 18 - 1930.  No.23, 29 - 1931.  No. 33, 37, 40 - 1932.  No. 71, 72, 74 & 78 - 
1935. Pamphlet.
Stock No. : 189871.     €245.00

THOMAS, WENDELL. Hinduism Invades America. The Beacon Press, 1930. Original 
orange cloth. Edges bumped and rubbed.  Some staining on cloth o/w very good copy with 
clean, bright text. 300pp.
8vo.  With chapters on Hindu movements in America; Saint Ramakrishna; American
Hinduism etc.. Stock No. : 194911.     €41.00

TRASK, WILLARD R (EDITED WITH INTRODUCTION BY). The Unwritten Song 
Volumes 1 & 2. Poetry Of The Primitive And Traditional Peoples Of The World. The 
Macmillan Company, New York/ Collier-Macmillan Limited, London, 1966/1967. first 
printing. Very good copies, firm binding, clean texts, both vols with original dust jackets, 
with sunned spine on Vol 1.
8vo.  Voume 1: The Far North/Africa/Indonesia/Melanesia/Australia; contains sources and 
index of peoples.  Includes sections on "Canada"; "Eastern Africa & Madagascar"; and "Fiji 
Islands".  Volume 2: Micronesia/Polynesia/Asia/North America/Central America/South
America; contains index of peoples.  Includes sections on "Marshall Islands"; "New 
Zealand And Chatham Islands"; "Ceylon"; and "California & The Southwest". Stock No. : 
203186.     €65.00

Europe - British Isles 
A Letter To The Earl Of Bute. London: Printed for the Author & Sold by J. Almon, 1771. 
Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 67pp.
A comprehensive criticism of Bute's activities in influencing the running of this country by 
his influence over George III.  With the 4 pp of adverts at the end, missing from most
copies.. Stock No. : 203053.     €225.00
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A Memoir of Field -Marshal The Duke of Wellington;. With Interspersed Notices of His 
Principal Associates in Council, and Companions and Opponents in Arms.  In two volumes.
A. Fullarton & Co, n.d.. Fine contemporary half calf and marble boards. Gilt edged.
Portrait posted to new end papers.  Raised bands.
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Stock No. : 197721.     €295.00

A Memorial to The Queen's Most Excellent Majesty. N.P., n.d.. Rebound in decorated 
boards. Good, clean, bright text. 65pp.
Stock No. : 197948.     €85.00

An Exact List Of The Lords Spiritual And Temporal. As Also Of The Knights And 
Commissioners Of Shires, Citizens And Burgesses of the First Parliament of King George. 
London: Printed for R. Gosling, 1719. Modern Marbled Boards. Title dusty.  8vo.
Stock No. : 202898.     €250.00

Letters In The Original, With Translations, And Messages. That Passed Between The 
King, Queen, Prince, And Princess of Wales; On Occasion Of The Birth Of The Young 
Princess. London, 1737. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 30pp.
Stock No. : 203025.     €145.00

The Letters Of Philip Dormer Stanhope Earl Of Chesterfield With The Characters. 
Edited with Introdudction, notes and Index by John Bradshaw. London: Swan 
Sonnenschein & Co, 1893. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering & gilt design on front cover. 
Gilt page edges.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  8vo..
Stock No. : 194805.     €225.00

The Oscotian Society.  First Annual Report 1862 and Second Annual Report 1863. 
Established June 25th, 1861.  The primary object of this Society is to form a centre of union 
for Oscotians and Friends of St. Mary's College. Good clean, tight copy.
Reports from 1862-1901. Stock No. : 197507.     €225.00

The Protest Of The L----S, Upon A---- Her M--- For Her Sp---: With The Names Of 
The L----ds. [London: 1712], Modern Marbled Boards. Large 12mo.  Trifle dusty,. 13pp.
Stock No. : 203099.     €215.00

ANGLO-HIBERNUS. The Source Of The Evil. Addressed to the United Parliament and 
People Of Great Britain, On the league formed between the Irish Lay Separatists, and the 
Irish Roman Catholic Bishops, on the measure of emancipation. N P, 1817. 1st Edition. 
Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards with leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198705.     €350.00

ASHDOWN, CHARLES H. British Costume During XIX Centuries. (Civil & 
Ecclesiastical). T.C. & E.C. Jack, London, 1910. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern 
maroon cloth. Page edges uncut. 376pp.
8vo. With material on the Saxon period (460-1066), William the Conqueror (1066-1087),
and Stephen (1135-1154). Illustrated "with 459 engravings in the text, 110 plates, and 9 
coloured reproductions, from original costumes and from illuminated manuscripts, missals, 
brasses, effigies, etc., from original research in the manuscript department of the British 
museum and in various national collections". Indexed with a color frontispiece. Stock No. : 
208391.     €72.00

ASHTON, JOHN. The Dawn Of The XIXth Century In England. A Social Sketch Of 
The Times. London: T. Fisher Unwin, MCMVI. Fifth edition. Very good copy, firm
binding, general wear to dulled boards, slight staining to back board. 476pp.
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Small 8vo.  Bound in original green illustrated cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 
144 illustrations drawn by the author from contemporary engravings and index.  Includes
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sections on "Napoleon's Letter To George III"; "Continuation Of Food Riots In London"; 
"Nelson's Funeral"; "Battle Of Vimiera"; and "The Royal Society & The Royal Institution". 
Stock No. : 202433.     €65.00

ASHTON, JOHN. The History Of Gambling In England. Burt Franklin, New York,
1968. Reprint Edition. Fine copy in the original dulled blue cloth. 286pp.
8vo. With material on Games & Dice of the Egyptians, Early Marine Assurance, and Law 
suit concerning the Chevalier d'Eon. Stock No. : 208212.     €48.00

ASHTON, JOHN. The History Of Gambling In England. London: Duckworth & Co, 
1898. Rebound in modern cloth, good copy. 286pp.
8vo.  Includes sections on "Difference Between Gaming And Gambling"; "Horse Racing"; 
"The Lottery"; "Lever Museum And Pigot Diamond Lotteries"; and "First Mention Of The 
Stock Exchange". Stock No. : 208384.     €41.00

BAIN, F. W. The English Monarchy And Its Revolutions. A Study In Analytical 
Politics. James Parker, London, 1894. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original edge 
bumped and dulled black cloth. Front hinge cracking, with a book plate inside front board. 
223pp.
8vo. With material on the Baronial Anarchy, the Spoliation of the Church, and the Venetian 
Oligarchy. Indexed with a folding frontispiece. Stock No. : 205732.     €75.00

BENNETT, JOHN. The House Of Lords. An Address. David Bogue, London, 1884. 1st 
Edition. Good booklet. 30pp.
8vo. Complete with a table of the votes of the Bishops. Stock No. : 206181.     €110.00

BENSON, ARTHUR C. / VISCOUNT ESTHER (EDITED BY). The Letters Of Queen 
Victoria. A Selection From His Majesty's Correspondence Between The Years 1837 and 
1861- 2 volumes only. Murray, London, 1907. 1st Edition. Good rebound copies in modern 
cloth. Edges uncut with top edge gilt. 641pp.
8vo. Published by Authority of His Majesty The King. Vol. 1. From 1837 to 1843 and vol. 
2. From 1844 to 1853.  With material on Houses of Brunswisck, Baroness Lehzen and the 
Prince's name in the Prayer-Book. Also contains information on Education in India, Death 
of Madam Adélaide and Mr. Tennyson made Poet Laureate. Illustrated with 27 half-tone 
photo plates and with frontispieces.. Stock No. : 199131.     €76.00

BERESFORD, MAURICE. The Lost Villages Of England. Lutterworth Press, London, 
1965. Fifth Impression, With Corrections. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned 
dust jacket spine with minor wear to edges. 445pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, notes, index of lost village sites discussed in the site, general 
index, and illustrations & tables.  Includes sections on "The Landscape Of The Lost
Village"; "Travellers To The Lost Village"; "The Motives For Destruction"; and "The 
Search For The Lost Village". Stock No. : 202434.     €50.00

BESANT, WALTER. London. South Of The Thames. Adam & Charles Black, London, 
1912. 1st Edition. Very good copy in an edge stained, sunned and worn dw. Spine blind 
stamp decorated, edges bumped. Text bright and clean. 372pp.
Folio. With material on Lambeth, Putney, and Peckham. Indexed with text illustrations and 
engraving plates. Complete with a frontispiece and folding maps. Stock No. : 206449.
€145.00
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BESANT, WALTER. London City. Adam & Charles Black, London, 1910. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copy in the original edge bumped maroon cloth. Spine blind stamp decorated, text 
bright and clean. 491pp.
Folio. With material on the Ancient Schools, the Temple, and streets between Moorgate and 
Bishopsgate Streets. Indexed and text illustrated with engraving plates and folding maps.
Complete with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206452.     €135.00

BIRRELL, AUGUSTINE. Some Early Recollections Of Liverpool. In A Letter 
Addressed To The Lord Mayor Of That City. Henry Young & Sons, Liverpool, 1924. 1st 
Edition. Nice copy in a dulled and edge rubbed cardboard. 22pp.
8vo. Complete with a frontisportrait and illustration plates. Stock No. : 207736.     €55.00

BLUMENFELD, R.D. R.D.B.'s Diary. 1887-1914. William Heinemann, London, 1930. 
1st Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and slightly spine sunned blue cloth. 
Edges bumped, front hinge cracking. Text bright and clean. 248pp.
8vo. Complete with illustration plates and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 207743.     €26.00

BOASE, CHARLES W. Oxford. Historic Towns. Longmans, Green & Co., London, 
1903. 5th impression. Good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge bumped maroon
cloth. Gilt stamp to front board, gilt lettering to spine. 230pp.
8vo. With material on Robert d'Oilgi, the Religious Orders, and the Laudians Statutes. 
Indexed with a folding map as frontispiece. Stock No. : 208136.     €48.00

BRAILSFORD, H. N. The Levellers And The English Revolution. Edited & Prepared
For Publication By Christopher Hill. London: The Cresset Press, 1961. First edition. Very 
good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned dust jacket spine. 715pp.
8vo.  Contains a note on books and index.  Includes sections on "The Leveller Challenge"; 
"The Mutiny At Ware"; and "Cromwell's Counterstroke". Stock No. : 202010.     €68.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Report From The Select Committee On Mr. 
Gladstone's Funeral; With The Proceedings Of The Committee. Ordered by the House 
of Commons, to be Printed, 23rd May, 1898. London: Printed For Her Majesty's Stationary 
Office by Wyman & Sons Ltd, 1898. Disbound. Folio.
Stock No. : 204720.     €38.00

BROWN, HUGH STOWELL. Twelve Lectures to the Men of Liverpool. Liverpool,
Gabriel Thomson, 1861. Rebound in decorated boards. Pages slightly stained o/w good 
copy. 167pp.
Stock No. : 197968.     €61.00

BROWNE, JAMES. A History Of The Highlands And Of The Highland Clans. 
Complete in 2 volumes. Fullarton & Co., Glasgow, 1834. 1st Edition. Good copy in the 
original dulled and spine sunned green floral blind stamped cloth. Edges very worn, page 
edges uncut. Gilt stamp to spine, text bright and clean. 447pp.
8vo. Illustrated by a series of portrait and other engraving plates. Complete with a color 
folding map and an appendix. Stock No. : 207896.     €345.00
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BUCHAN, JOHN. The King's Grace. 1910-1935. Hodder and Stoughton, London, 1935. 
1st Edition. Near fine in a dulled an edge worn and torn dw. Frontispiece detached, o/w 
good strong copy. 327pp.
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12mo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and related news inserted.. Stock No. 
: 198932.     €36.00

BURROWS, JOHN. On National Prejudices. Their Good And Bad Effects. N P, 1817. 
1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards with leather title labels. Edge 
pages very slightly water stained, o/w text bright and clean.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198719.     €220.00

CALLWELL, C.E. The Life Of Sir Stanley Maude. Constable, London, 1920. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original sunned and edge bumped cloth. Gilt stamps to front 
boards, page edges uncut. 360pp.
8vo. With material on the Irish Maudes, the Capture of Bagdad, and comparison of Maude 
with Napoleon. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and maps. Complete with a 
frontispiece. Stock No. : 206372.     €42.00

CAMPBELL, JOHN. A Political Survey Of Britain. Being A Series Of Reflections On 
The Situation, Lands, Inhabitants, Revenues, Colonies And Commerce Of This Island - In 
Two Volumes. Richardson and Urquhart, London, 1774. 1st Edition. Near fine copies in the 
contemporary analine calf. Both hinges starting and edges slightly bumped as with age. 
Leather Title Labels to spine profusely gilt embossed. Endpapers marbled and all edges 
yellow colored. 726 + 739pp.
Large 4to. "Intended to shew that we have not as yet approached near the Summit of 
Improvement, but that it will afford Employment to many Generations before they push to 
their utmost Extent the natural Advantages of Great Britain." Indexed with material on 
ancient inhabitants of Egypt, the Tyrian Commonwealth and Fountains and Lochs 
remarkable in Ireland. Also contains information on the Kingdom of Mercia, the British use 
of gold coin before the invasion by the Romans and the method of cultivating woad. Both 
volumes are indexed and half-titled.. Stock No. : 199114.     €1650.00

CARPENTER, EDWARD. My Days And Dreams. Being Autobiographical Notes. Allen 
& Unwin, London, 1921. 3rd Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped 
blue cloth. Page edges uncut, text bright and clean. 344spp.
8vo. With material on Sheffield & Socialism, Trade & Philosophy, and Northern Towns.
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 207899.
€48.00

CARUS, C.G. King Of Saxony's Journey Through England And Scotland In The Year 
1844. Chapman & Hall, London, 1846. 1st English Edition. Good rebound copy in modern 
cloth. Minor stamp to front board. Page edges ucunt and browned as expected. 391pp.
8vo. Translated by S. C. Davidson. With material on the vie de chateau of the English 
Nobility, Raphael cartoons, and the ruins of the palace of the Scotch Kings. Stock No. : 
205938.     €95.00

CECIL, LADY GWENDOLEN. Life Of Robert Marquis Of Salisbury. In 2 volumes;
Vol. 1, 1830-1868 / vol. 2, 1868-1880. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1922. 1st Edition. 
Fine copies in the original slightly dulled blue cloth. Both hinges craking with leather title 
label to spine. Text bright and clean. 352+890pp.
8vo. Both indexed with material on the Parliamentary Reform, Constantinople Conference 
and the Asia Minor Policy.. Stock No. : 199353.     €48.00
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CELTICUS (ANEURIN BEVAN, MP). Why Not Trust the Tories?. Victor Gollancz, 
London, 1944. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. Pencil 
scoring throughout. 89pp.
12mo. With material on the Betrayal of the Miners, After the Armistice (1918), and the 
Mechanism of the Tory Mind. Stock No. : 205599.     €46.00

CHITTY, JOSEPH. Observations On The Game Laws. With Proposed Alterations For 
The Protection And Increase Of Game, And The Decrease Of Crimes. N P, 1816. 1st 
Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards with leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198694.     €195.00

COLQUHOUN, PATRICK (LAID BY). Dismissal Of The Ionian Judges; A Letter To 
Major-General Sir H. Knight Storks. In Reply to the Secret Memoranda transmitted by 
him to Her Majesty Principal Secretary Of State For The Colonies And Laid Before The 
House Of Lords, On 27th July, 1863. Stevens, Sons & Haynes, London, [1863]. 1st Edition. 
Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 64pp.
Small 8vo. Complete with tables.. Stock No. : 198767.     €65.00

COWELL, PETER. Liverpool Public Libraries. A History Of Fifty Years. Free Public 
Library, Liverpool, 1903. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a soiled 1/4 vellum on blue board. 
Page edges uncut, title gilt. 212pp.
8vo. With material on William Ewart and the Public Library Movement, the Earl Of 
Derby's Bequest, and the Brown Library. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and 
a frontispiece. Stock No. : 207819.     €95.00

COWPER, FRANCIS. Topolski's Legal London. Published for the "Lawyer" by Stevens, 
London, 1961. 1st British edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn and 
torn dw. 76pp.
Landscape Folio. Photographic illustrations tipped in with a foreword by the Right 
Honourable the Lord Birkett PC. With material on Barrister's Chambers, Inner Temple Hall 
and Fountain Court.. Stock No. : 198929.     €295.00

CROKER, THOMAS CROFTON. A Walk from London to Fulham. Revised and 
edited by T.F. Dillon Croker with additional illustrations by F.W. Fairholt, F.S.A.. London: 
William Tegg, 1860. Original blind stamped cloth. Cloth neatly rebacked.  Library stamp
inside front cover.  Good copy. 256pp.
Stock No. : 197409.     €140.00

CRUICKSHANK, C.G. The English Occupation Of Tournai, 1913-1519. Clarendon
Press, Oxford, 1971. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern blue cloth. 301pp.
8vo. With material on Municipal Government, the King's Works, and the Court Sovereign. 
Indexed with a frontismap. Stock No. : 206185.     €56.00

DERRICK, FREDA. Country Craftsmen. Chapman & Hall Ltd., London, 1945. Very 
good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket with minor rubbing to edges. 138pp.
8vo.  Contains 49 illustrations.  Includes sections on "The Country Builder"; "The Country 
Carpenter"; and "The Smith Also". Stock No. : 202139.     €51.00
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DEWARD, ANN AND KING-HALL STEPHEN (COLLECTED BY). History In 
Hansard, 1803-1900. An Anthology Of Wit, Wisdom, Nonsense and Curious Observations 
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To Be Found In The Debates Of Parliament. Constable & Co., London, 1952. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copy in an edge slightly torn and dulled dw. 252pp.
8vo. Indexed with a frontispiece and tables. Stock No. : 205544.     €61.00

DUFF, SIR MOUNTSTUART E. GRANT. Out Of The Past Volumes 1 & 2. Some
Biographical Essays. London: John Murray, Albemarle Street, 1903. Very good copies, 
firm binding, clean texts, minor bumping to corners.
8vo.  Both volumes bound in original decorated cloth with title on spine.  Volume 1 
includes sections on "Some Recollections Of Oxford, 1847-1850"; "The Dilettanti Society"; 
and "Some Recollections Of The House Of Commons".  Volume 2 contains index.
Includes sections on "Walter Bagehot: His Life & Works"; "Henry Reeve, 1813-1895"; and 
"The Empress Frederick, 1840-1901".  Both volumes contain Grant's Select Library stamp
on front boards. Stock No. : 203015.     €95.00

DUFFY, SIR CHARLES GAVAN. My Life In Two Hemispheres. Volume I & 2.. 
London: T. Fisher Unwin, 1898. Original red cloth. Gilt lettering.  Spine sunned.  Bumped 
& Rubbed. Gilt page edges.  8vo.
Frontispiece.. Stock No. : 197558.     €285.00
ECHARD, LAURENCE. The History Of The Revolution, And The Establishment Of 
England In The Year 1688. Introduc'd by a necessary Review of the Reign of King 
Charles, and King James the Second. London: Printed For Jacob Tonson, 1725. 
Contemporary Calf. Neatly rebacked.  Spine leather. Labelled.  New endpapers.  Larg. 
12mo. 271pp.
In Three Books. Stock No. : 198006.     €595.00

EKWALL, EILERT. The Concise Oxford Dictionary Of English Place-Name. Oxford
at the Clarendon Press, 1966. Fourth Reprint Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and 
slightly edge torn dw. 546pp.
8vo. With material on Original Nature-Names, the Celtic Element, and Folk-Names.
Complete with a key to the pronunciation. Stock No. : 207812.     €85.00

ELLIS, HENRY. A General Introduction To Domesday Book. Accompanied by indexes 
of the Tenants In Chiefs, and Under Tenants, at the time of the survey: as well as of the
Holders Of Lands mentioned in Domesday anterior to the formation of that record; with an 
abstract of the population of England at the close of the reign of William the Conqueror, so 
far as the same is actually entered, illustrated by numerous notes and comments - Complete
in 2 volumes. Muller, London, 1971. 1st Edition. Fine copies in equally fine dw.
8vo. Indexed. Stock No. : 206408.     €120.00

FOX, ROBERT. The History Of Godmanchester, In The County Of Huntingdon.
Comprising its antient, modern, municipal, and ecclesiastical History. Baldwin and 
Cradock, London, 1831. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original edge worn 1/2 leather on 
dulled marbled boards. Hinges cracking, back prelims dry water and damp stained. O/w text 
bright and clean. Spine raised bands with title in gilt. 391pp.
Large 8vo. With material on the Durolipons of the Romans, Navigation of the river Ouse, 
and ancient custom of Tithing. Indexed with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205782.     €365.00

FREEMAN, JOHN. English Portraits And Essays. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1924. 
1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and dulled purple cloth. 244pp.
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8vo. With material on William Cobbett, Edmund Gosse, and Compton Mackenzie. Stock
No. : 205581.     €41.00
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FURNISS, HARRY (COMPILED AND ILLUSTRATED BY). Pen And Pencil In 
Parliament. Sampson Low, Marston & Co. Ltd, London, 1897. 1st Edition. Good copy in 
the original edge very worn and dulled 1/4 cloth on printed boards. Pencil scoring to 
prelims, o/w text bright and clean. 197pp.
Folio. Richly drawing illustrated by the author. Complete with a frontisportrait and 
advertisements. Stock No. : 207847.     €95.00

GOOCH, G.P. History & Historians In The Nineteenth Century. Longmans, Green, & 
Co., London, 1920. third Impression. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned 
spine. 604pp.
8vo. Bound in original maroon cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.  Contains 
index.  Includes sections on "The Prussian School"; "The French Revolution"; and "The
History Of Civilisation". Stock No. : 201509.     €85.00

GOSCHEN, GEORGE J.. Addresses by the Right Hon. George J. Goschen M.P.. 
Delivered in Edinburgh on Jan. 31 and Feb. 3, and in Liverpool on Feb. 11, 1885. 
Edinburgh, Andrew Elliot, 1885. Rebound in decorated boards. Fine copy. 51pp.
First Address delivered in the Music Hall, on Saturday, 31st January 1885, to the Electors 
of the North-Eastern Division of the City of Edinburgh; Second Address delivered in the 
Literary Institute, on Tuesday 3rd Feburary 1885, in the Rosebury Club; Third Address 
delivered in Liverpool, on Wednesday, 11th February 1885. Stock No. : 197961.     €65.00

GREEN, THOMAS. Memoirs Of Her Late Royal Highness Charlotte-Augusta Of 
Wales, And Of Saxe-Cobourg. Containing An Account Of Her Juvenile Years - Education 
- Marriage With Prince Leopold - Accouchement - Death - And Funeral.  To Which Is 
Prefixed A Concise Hisotyr of The Illustrious House Of Brunswick Brought Down To The 
Present Time; Shewing The Actual State of The Succession To The Throne Of The United 
Kingdom Of Great Britain. Caxton Press: Printed By Huttall, Fisher, And Dixon, Liverpool, 
Printers In Ordinary To His Majesty, Very good copy, minor edgewear and scuffing, 
professionally repaired spine, firm binding. 576pp.
8vo.  Bound in full contemporary analine calf with gilt and blindstamped board borders,
spine profusely gilt decorated & marbled endpapers.  Contains appendix, and includes 
sections on "Remarks On Constitutional Government"; "Princess Charlotte's Residence At 
Windsor", and "Princess Charlotte's Pregnancy, And Anniversary Of Her Marriage". Stock
No. : 201637.     €265.00

GREGOR, REVEREND WALTER. Notes On The Folk-Lore Of The North-East Of 
Scotland. Elliot Stock, London, 1881. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original gilt stamped
brown cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. Gilt title to spine. 238pp.
8vo. With material on the mode of churching in Scotland, eye disease, and witchcraft. 
Indexed. Stock No. : 205311.     €65.00

GREY, ANTHONY. The Early Years Of His Highness The Prince Consort. Smith,
Elder, London, 1869. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and gilt 
blocked and stamped green cloth. Pages unopened, spine cracking between signatures with 
minor foxing throughout. Text bright and clean. 402pp.
12mo. With material on Duchesses of Coburg and Gotha, proceedings in the Parliament and 
the birth of the Princess Royal.. Stock No. : 198840.     €81.00
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HAIL AND FAREWELL. The Passing Of King George V. 1865-1936. The Times
Publishing Co., London, 1936. Edition de Luxe. Fine copy in the original gilt blocked black 
cloth. Top edge violet water colored. 186pp.
8vo. With material on The King's Christmas broadcast, the Pilgrimage to Westminster Hall 
and the House of Lords. Illustrated with B/W photo plates and endpaper family trees.. 
Stock No. : 198623.     €41.00

HALL, HUBERT. Court Life Under The Plantagenets. (Reign Of Henry The Second). 
Macmillan, New York / Swan Sonnenschein, London, 1890. 3rd Edition. Good 
professionaly rebacked copy in the original gilt decorated blue cloth. Pages browned as 
expected. 270pp.
8vo. With material on Martyrology, the Games and the Manor. Illustrated with 5 color 
plates by the author (one of them being frontispiece), 4 facsimiles and mumerous text cuts. 
Stock No. : 206282.     €125.00

HALLAM, HENRY L.L.D.. The Constitutional History of England. From the 
Accession of Henry VII to the Death of George II.  In three volumes. John Murray, 
Albemarle St., London, 1872. Full contemporary calf. Gilt bordered, raised bands, leather 
spine label, spine copiously gilt decorated, regular 8vo. Marble edged and end papered.
New edition. Stock No. : 197359.     €475.00

HARRIS, LEONARD M. Long To Reign Over Us?. The Status Of The Royal Family In 
The Sixties. William Kimber, London, 1966. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and 
slightly edge worn dw. 191pp.
8vo. "What do the members of the royal family really mean to the men and women in the 
streets of modern Britain? The author of this book decided that it was of fundamental
importance to find out", and gave the answer with the assistance of Mass-Observation Ltd. 
Stock No. : 207744.     €26.00

HAVERSHAM, JOHN THOMPSON. The Lord Haversham's Vindication Of His 
Speec In Parliament, November 15th, 1705. N. P, 1705. Modern Marbled Boards. Drop 
head title,  tiny hole in last leaf,  trifle
dusty,. 8pp.
Stock No. : 202899.     €195.00

HEATH, RICHARD. The English Peasant. Studies: Historical, Local, And Biographic. 
Fisher Unwin, London, 1893. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and 
slightly dulled blue cloth. 382pp.
8vo. With material on the cottage homes of England, the Kentish Waggoner, Wealdin Life 
And Character, and types of English Agricultural life. Stock No. : 207832.     €175.00

HENDERSON, NICHOLAS. Channels & Tunnels. Reflections On Britain And Abroad. 
Weidenfeld & Nicolson, London, 1987. 1st British edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 
166pp. ISBN: 0297790765.
8vo. Indexed with material on the Falklands, Britain's Economic Performance since 1979 
and Foreign Policy.. Stock No. : 198968.     €26.00
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HENNESSY, JAMES POPE. Monckton Milnes. The Years Of Promise - 1809-1851. 
Constable, London, 1949. 1st editon. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 
327pp.
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8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a color frontispiece. Stock No. : 
205883.     €41.00

HINTS. For The Cultivation Of The Peat-Bogs In Ireland. With a view to the increase
of population, security, and public happiness, especially in that part of the United Kingdom.
In a letter to Rev. T. Malthus. N. P, 1816. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern
marbled boards with leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198689.     €365.00

HISSEY, JAMES JOHN. Across England In A Dog-Cart. From London To St. Davids 
And Back. Richard Bentley, London, 1891. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern
cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 413pp.
8vo. With material on railway-making, a Druid's circle, and the Black Mountains. 
Illustrated with 16 full engraving plates by the author, a folding map and a frontispiece. 
Stock No. : 206268.     €45.00

HOLDSWORTH, A.H.. A Second Letter To A Friend In Devonshire. On The Present 
Situation Of The Country. N P, 1816. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled
boards with leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198699.     €185.00

HOLLAND, BERNARD. The Life Of Spencer Compton. Eighth Duke Of Devonshire - 
Complete in 2 volumes. Longmans, Green & Co., London, 1911. 1st Edition. Good rebound 
copies in modern cloth. Colour pencil scoring throughout.
8vo. With material on the War Office, 1863-1886, Parnellism, and Irish Affairs. Also 
contains material on Mr. Balfour's Government and Salisbury. Indexed with illustration
plates and a frontispiece. Volume 2 contains a color folding map. Stock No. : 205943.
€145.00

HOOK, ANDREW. Scotland And America. A Study Of Cultural Relations 1750-1835. 
Blackie, Glasgow & London, 1975. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, 
general wear to dust jacket. 260pp. ISBN: 0216900417.
8vo.  Contains appendix, selected bibliography, and index.  A broad and comprehensive
treatment that surveys an unexplored area of the intellectural and cultural history of 
America while at the same time offering some new perspectives on Scotland's own cultural
history. Stock No. : 203264.     €45.00

HOWARD, JAMES. The Farmers And The Tory Party. Federation Pamphlets. National 
Liberal Federation, Birmingham, n.d.. Reprinted, by permission, from the "Nineteenth 
Century". Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards with minor stamp to repaired title 
page. Text bright and clean. 24pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198756.     €68.00

HUNT, LEIGH. Leigh Hunt's London Journal. From Wednesday April 2, to Tuesday 
December 30, 1834 - volume 1 only. Charles Knight, London, 1835. 1st Edition. Good
rebound copy in 1/4 cloth on modern marbled board. 248pp.
Folio. With material on Legends of Richard the Good, Duke of Normandy, Bianca Capello, 
and English Male Costume. Stock No. : 206580.     €395.00
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HUNT, LEIGH. Leigh Hunt's London Journal. Comprising a great variety of original 
articles of an instructive and entertaining character - 2 volumes in 1. Knight, London, 1834-
1835. Good copy in the original dulled and edge very worn cloth. Gilt title to spine.
Folio. With material on the English Male Costume, Interview of Mr. Fox with Bonaparte, 
and Lancashire Witches. Illustrated with engraving plates and a folding frontismap. Stock
No. : 206577.     €495.00

HUNTINGTON, WILLIAM. Napthali; Or Holy Wrestling. Being the latter of two
sermons delivered Feb. 9, 1812, at Providence Chapel, Gray's-Inn-Lane. Huntington,
London, 1815. 1st Edition. Good disbound copy. Page edges marbled. 34pp.
8vo. [Posthumonsly printed]. Stock No. : 208317.     €125.00

HYDE, H. MONTGOMERY. The Strange Death Of Lord Castlereagh. Heinemann,
London, Melbourne, Toronto, 1959. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, 
minor wear to dust jacket with rubbed edges & sunned spine. 195pp.
8vo.  Contains index and 9 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on 
"Inquest & Funeral"; "The King, The Bishop And The Duke"; and "The Mystery 
Explained". Stock No. : 201891.     €75.00

JENKIN, HAMILTON A.K. Cornwall And Its People. Cornish Seafarers - Cornwall 
And The Cornish - Cornish Homes And Customs. Dent, London, 1946. Reprint Edition.
Near fine copy in the original edge bumped red cloth. Lower spine edge slightly torn. 
Introduction and author's preface only biro scored, o/w text bright and clean. 487pp.
8vo. Introduction by Arthur Quiller-Couch. With material on Turkish Pirates, the Irish 
Herring Fishery, and Herbal Remedies. Indexed with a frontisportrait and illustration plates. 
Stock No. : 207740.     €42.00

JONES, COMMANDER E.H. STUART. The Last Invasion Of Britain. Cardiff,
University of Wales Press, 1950. Very good copy, firm binding. 324pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains appendices, 
bibliography, index, and 18 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The 
Last Invasion Of Britain"; "Fishguard"; and "Recriminations". Stock No. : 201937.
€45.00

JONES, THOMAS. Welsh Broth. Griffiths, London, n.d. Good rebound copy in modern 
green cloth. Page edges uncut. 178pp.
8vo. With material on Glasgow between (1900-1910), Ireland (1905-1910), and Wales
(1910-1920). Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 206272.     €56.00

KEETON, GEORGE W. Trial for Treason. Macdonald, London, 1959. 1st Edition. Near 
fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 256pp.
8vo. Contains information on the trials of the Earl of Essex (1600), Alice Lisle (1685), Lord 
Lovat (1747) and Sir Roger Casement (1916). Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205899.     €46.00
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KLOSE, CHARLES LOUIS. Memoirs Of Prince Charles Stuart, (Count Of Albany). 
Commonly called The Young Pretender; with notices of the rebellion in 1745. Colburn, 
London, 1846. 2nd Edition. Near fine copy in the original blind stamped red cloth.Very 
good if a little edge worn and back hinge starting to 2nd volume. Prelims foxed. Gilt 
lettering to spine, top edge paper uncut. 410pp.
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8vo. With material on the Siege and Surrender of Carlisle, General Hawley's defeat at 
Falkirk and the Prince's Expedition to Scotland.. Stock No. : 198637.     €145.00

LANG, ANDREW. Life, Letters, And Diaries Of Sir Stafford Northcote, First Earl Of 
Iddesleigh. Complete in 2 volumes. Blackwood, Edinburgh and London, 1890. 1st Edition. 
Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Minor water staining to some page edges. Text bright 
and clean.
8vo. With material on Mr. Plimsoll's affair, Garibaldi, and Dante. Indexed and illustrated 
with B/W photo plates and frontisportraits. Stock No. : 206274.     €145.00

LEATHER, ELLA MARY. The Folk-Lore Of Herefordshire. Collected From Oral And 
Printed Sources. EP Publishing Ltd, England, 1973. Reprint Edition. Near fine copy in a 
dulled dw. Minor library marks remain. 286pp. ISBN: 0854096280.
Large 8vo. With an introduction by Edwin Sidney Hartland. With material on Ghosts in the 
form of animals, use of Bible & key, and Corpus Christi Pageant. Indexed and illustrated 
with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 208211.     €52.00

LEE, FREDERICK GEORGE. King Edward The Sixth, Supreme Head. An Historical 
Sketch. Burns And Ouates, London, 1886. 1st Edition. Good copy despite the unusual edge 
nicks in the original blue cloth. Prelims foxed. Gilt title to spine. 261pp.
8vo. With material on the Late King's divorce, the new Prayer Book of 1552 and the case of 
John Champneys of Stratford-le-Bow. Indexed with a chronology.. Stock No. : 198936.
€41.00

LLEWELLIN, WILLILAM. David Morgan, The Welsh Jacobite. A Contribution To 
The History Of Jacobitism In Wales. Tenby: By R. Mason, 1862. Modern Marbled Boards.
8vo. 40pp.
Stock No. : 202741.     €145.00

LORNE K.T., MARQUIS OF. Viscount Palmerston, K.G. London: Sampson Law, 
Marston & Co. Ltd, 1892. Good copy, worn hinge, sunned spine, rubbed edges & corners. 
240pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original maroon cloht with title in gilt on spine and decorated front 
board.  Contains 4 pps of advertisements, index, and frontispiece illustrative plate.  Includes 
sections on "Entrance Into Public Life"; "Foreign Minister For The First Time, 1830-1841"; 
and "Prime Minister For The First Time". Stock No. : 201487.     €85.00

LOVETT, THE REV. RICHARD. London Pictures. Drawn with Pen and Pencil. The 
Religious Tract Society, 1890. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge worn 
decorated cloth. All edges gilt, back board blind stamped. 223pp.
4to. With material on the ancient bosses in the Guildhall Crypt, ancient inscription in the 
White Tower, and the Royal Courts of Justice. Illustrated with 130 engravings and a 
frontispiece. Complete with motifed endpapers. Stock No. : 206043.     €56.00

MACGREGOR, GEORGE. The History Of Glasgow. From The Earliest Period To The 
Present Time. Morison, Glasgow/Hamilton, Adams, and co., London, 1881. 1st Edition.
Fair copy in the original nail spicked spine and dulled brown cloth. Minor library marks
remain, hinges cracking. O/w text bright and clean. 547pp.
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8vo. With material on the early inhabitants of the District, legends of the Patron Saint of 
Glasgow, and Archbishop Dunvar & the Bible. Also contains information on the Trades 
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Incorporations, the River Bailie, and the Rebellion of '45. Indexed and illustrated with 
engraving plates, folding maps and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 207737.     €245.00

MACHRAY, ROBERT. The Night Side Of London. John Macqueen, London, 1902. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original decorated cloth. Edges bumped and worn, page edges 
uncut. 300pp.
8vo. Illustrated by Tom Browne with a frontispiece. With material on the National Sporting 
Club, "Wonderland", and Musi-Hall. Stock No. : 205376.     €85.00

MACKENZIE, CHARLES (DESCRIPTIVE ILLUSTRATIONS BY). Three Hundred 
And Twenty Picturesque Views In Great Britain. Land And Water Scenery - Castles - 
Towns - Villages - Seats - Ruins - Villas - Churches - Bridges - Public Buildings - And All 
Objects Of Note And Interest. Lacey, London, n.d. Good rebound copy in a dulled and 
slightly edge bumped cloth.
Landscape large 4to. The Whole drawn and engraved by G.W. Bonner. "The views in this 
complete series are admitted to be, without exception, the prettiest as well as the most
faithful delineations of the places they represent, and are quite gems of art as illustrative
engravings". Contains 36 drawing illustration plates, with descriptions. Complete with a 
frontispiece. Stock No. : 208264.     €135.00

MACKINDER, H.J. Britain And The British Seas. Oxford at the Clarendon Press, 1907. 
Second edition. Good copy, firm binding, pages uncut with bumped corners and minor wear 
to spine. 375pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index, 6 coloured maps,
including frontispiece; and 132 maps & diagrams.  Includes sections on "The British Seas"; 
"The Rivers Of Britain"; "Industrial England"; and "Economic Geography". Stock No. : 
201644.     €68.00

MARILLIER, H.C. English Tapestries Of The Eighteenth Century. A Handbook To 
The Post-Mortlake Productions Of English Weavers. London: The Medici Society, 1930. 
Rebound in modern cloth. Uncut.  8vo.. 128pp.
With Illustrations. Stock No. : 194970.     €86.00

MARRIS, N. MURRELL. The Right Honourable Joseph Chamberlain. The Man & 
The Statesman. London: Hutchinson & Co, 1900. Second edition. Very good copy, t.e.g., 
some foxing, firm binding, sunned spine. 480pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains appendix, index and 36 
illustrations.  Includes sections on "The National Education League And The Birmingham
School Board"; "General Municipal Work"; and "The Fall Of The Administration Of 1880-
1885". Stock No. : 202375.     €80.00

MARRIS, N. MURRELL. The Right Honourable Joseph Chamberlain. The Man And 
The Statesman. Hutchinson, London, 1900. 2nd Edition. Prelims slightly foxed, o/w fine 
copy in the original spine sunned blue cloth. Gilt title on spine, text bright and clean. 480pp.
8vo. With material on Miss Pace's school, Irish Church Disestablishment Bill (1869) and 
Lord Salisbury. Indexed and illustrated with B/W plates.. Stock No. : 195314.     €91.00
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MCCARTHY, JUSTIN. A Short History Of Our Own Times. From The Accession Of 
Queen Victoria To The General Election Of 1880. Chatto & Windus, London, 1897. A New 
Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled maroon cloth. Front board gilt bordered,
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spine gilt motifed and 5 raised band. Worn leather title label to spine. Marbled endpapers 
and page edges. Text bright and clean. 448pp.
8vo. With material on the Afghan War, the Indian Mutiny, and Irish questions. Also 
contains information on the Civil War in America, the Anti-Corn Law League, and the 
Crimean War. Indexed. Stock No. : 207824.     €48.00

MEADOWS, KENNY (DRAWN BY). Heads Of The People Or Portraits Of The 
English. Two volumes. Robert Tyas, Cheapside, London, 1840 & 1841. 1st Edition. Fair 
copies in the original edge worn and dulled 1/2 leather on marbled boards. 3 raised band 
and gilt decorated spine. Page edges and endpaper marbled, some pages detaching or 
detached (to volume 2 only). Text bright and clean. 400 + 378pp.
8vo. Engraved by Orrin Smith, with original essays by distinguished writers. Contains "The 
Farmer" by Alice, "The Artists" by Michael Angelo Titmarsh, and "The Jockey" by 
Nimrod. Also contains "The Medical Student" by P. Leigh, "The Old Lord" by E. Shatfield, 
and "The Midshipman" by E. Howard. Both copies illustrated with drawing plates and 
frontispiece. Stock No. : 207816.     €235.00

MELVILLE, LEWIS. Mr. Crofts The King's Bastard. A Biography Of James, Duke Of 
Monmouth (1649-1685). Hutchinson, London, n.d. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. 
Minor foxing throughtout. 286pp.
8vo. With an Account of Monmouth's Military expedition Into The West Country by Major 
Reginald Hargreaves. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, a colour frontispiece 
and a folding map. Stock No. : 206270.     €50.00

MILLER, THOMAS. Pictures Of Country Life, And Summer Rambles In Green And 
Shady Places. David Bogue, London, 1847. 1st Edition. very good copy in the original
slightly edge worn green cloth. Spine worn and dulled. Gilt bordered boards, gilt lettering 
to spine. All edges gilt. 363pp.
12mo. Text illustrated by Samuel Williams. With material on rural cemeteries, Greenwich
Park, and English villagers. Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 205256.     €135.00

MILLS, W. HASLAM. Sir Charles W. Macara, Bart. A Study Of Modern Lancashire. 
sherrat & Hughes, Manchester, 1917. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine 
sunned blue cloth. 334pp.
8vo. With material on the House of Bannerman, the Brooklands Agreement and the 
Industrial Council, and Cotton as contraband. Indexed. Stock No. : 206273.     €80.00

MUIR, JAMES (NOTES AND MEMORANDA BY). Glasgow Streets And Places. 
William Hodge, Glasgow, 1899. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and
slightly edge rubbed green cloth. Page edges uncut and browned. 126pp.
8vo. Edited, arranged and supplemented, with a Memoir by Benjamin Taylor. Complete
with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 205804.     €95.00

MUIRHEAD, J.H. (EDITED BY). Nine Famous Birmingham men. Lectures delivered 
in the University. Cornish Brothers, Birmingham, 1919. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the 
original spine sunned and dulled maroon cloth. 292pp.
8vo. With material on Joseph Priestley, Bishop Westcott, and R.W. Dale. Illustrated with 
photo gravure plates. Stock No. : 205941.     €120.00
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NORTH, F.J / CAMPBELL, BRUCE / SCOTT, RICHENDA. Snowdonia. The
National Park Of North Wales - The New Naturalist, A Survey Of British Natural History.
Collins, London, 1949. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a spine sunned and dulled dw. 469pp.
8vo. With material on the first colonizers of North-West Wales and the Roman Invasion, 
heros & legends and the rise of Celtic Christianity. Indexed and richly illustrated with color 
plates, color maps and charts. Complete with a bibliography. Stock No. : 206465.     €38.00

PALMER, ARNOLD (EDITED, WITH NOTES BY). Recording Britain. Complete in 
4 volumes. Oxford University Press, London, 1946-1949. 1st Edition. Good rebound copies 
in modern cloth. Minor library marks remain internally.
4to. With material on Surrey, Norfolk, and Sussex. Indexed and richly illustrated with color 
painting reproductions. Complete with a list of the artists such as Eve Kirk, Horace Rooke, 
and Frank Emanuel. Stock No. : 206525.     €210.00

PARLIAMENTARY REFORM. The Speech Of Right Honourable Charles Philpot 
Curran. On The Present Alarming State Of The Country, And On Parliamentary Reform
At The Meeting Of Friends Of Economy, Public Order, And Reform, At The Freemason's
Tavern, On Friday, January 17, 1817. Fairburn, London, n.d.. Good rebound copy in 
modern marbled boards. Leather title label to front board. 8pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 199099.     €95.00

PASCOE, CHARLES EYRE. The Pageant & Ceremony Of The Coronation Of Their 
Majesties King Edward The Seventh And Queen Alexandra. Appleton, New York, 
1902. 1st Edition. Spine extremities worn, o/w good clear copy in the original gilt blocked
red cloth. Edges uncut and frontispiece detached inserted. 290pp.
8vo. With material on the Regalia, the Procession and Peers. Illustrated with color plates 
and advertisements.. Stock No. : 195328.     €41.00

PATERSON, DANIEL. A New And Accurate Description Of All The Direct And 
Principal Cross Roads In England & Wales. London: Printed For T. Carnan, In St. Pauls 
Church-Yard, MDCCLXXXVI. Good copy, firm binding, worn boards, pencil marking to 
prelims, foxed leaves with some staining. 293pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original quarter calf on board with 5 raised bands on spine. 
"Containing I. An alphabetical List of all the Cities, Towns, and remarkable Villages; with 
their Market-Days, and Counties they are situated in. II. The Direct Roads From London to 
all the Cities, Borough, Market, and Sea-Port Towns; shewing the distance from each City, 
Town, or village, to the next on the same raod; with the distance from London, and an 
Account of the remarkable Seats that are near the Road. III. The Cross Roads Of England & 
Wales. IV. The Circuits of the Judges In England. V. An index to the Country Seats.  The 
Whole on a Plan entirely new, and far prefarable to any Work of the Kind extant" - from 
title page. Stock No. : 201548.     €250.00

PEEL, LAWRENCE. A Sketch Of The Life And Character Of Sir Robert Peel. 
Longman, Green, Longman, And Roberts, London, 1860. 1st Edition. Good copy in the 
original edge bumped and dulled brown cloth. Edges worn, page edges uncut, hinges 
cracking. Blind stamps to boards, gilt lettering to spine. 314pp.
8vo. With material on General Policy after Reform Act and Repeal of the Corn Laws. 
Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 205315.     €95.00
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PERRY, PROFESSOR JOHN. England's Neglect Of Science. London: T. Fisher 
Unwin, 1900. Very good copy, firm binding, some bumping to edges. 113pp.
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8vo.  Bound in original red cloth.  Includes sections on "The Teaching Of Mathematics";
"Speech For A Bill For Technical Industrial Education, Before The Kensington Parliament,
1889"; and "The Teaching Of Technical Physics". Stock No. : 202194.     €65.00

PINE, L.G. Tales Of The British Aristocracy. Burke, London, 1956. 1st Edition. Good
copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 226pp.
8vo. With chapters on "Wellington, the house of Wellesley"; "Montrose, the House of 
Graham"; and "Munster, the House of Fitzclarence". Illustrated with B/W photo plates. 
Stock No. : 208329.     €48.00

PITMAN, HARRY ANDERSON. Frederick Cobbe Pitman And His Family. Adlard,
London, 1930. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge worn
red cloth. 67pp.
8vo. Illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206264.     €95.00

PLAYNE, CAROLINE E. Britain Holds On. 1917, 1918. Allen & Unwin, London, 1933. 
1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge rubbed dw. Edges bumped, text 
bright and clean. 440pp.
8vo. Out of Print. With material on the First Russian Revolution, War & Art, and War
Moralists. Also contains information on the Prime Minister and Irresponsibility, Prussian
Militarism, and the Psychology of the War Period. Indexed. Stock No. : 207747.     €48.00

POOL, BERNARD (EDITED BY). The Croker Papers 1808-1857. Batsford, London, 
1884. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly stained dw. Strong clean copy.
277pp.
8vo. These papers "give an account of the principal political happenings, the behind-the-
scene discussions and the gossip of the first half of the nineteenth century, viewed from the 
standpoint of a leading figure in the Tory party". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo 
photo plates. Stock No. : 207890.     €65.00

POSTGATE, RAYMOND. That Devil Wilkes. London: Dennis Dobson, 1956. Revised 
Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, text clean & bright, frontispiece slightly disbound,
with original dust jacket. 245pp.
8vo.  Contains sources for the life of Wilkes, references, index and frontispiece illustrative 
plate.  Includes sections on "Wilkes's Youth"; "Wilkes's Return & First Victory"; and "The
American Revolution". Stock No. : 201642.     €56.00

PULTENEY, WILLIAM. A Short View Of The State Of Affairs, With Relation To 
Great Britain, For Four Years Past; With Some Remarks On The Treaty Lately
Published And A Pamphlet Intitled Observations Upon It. London: Printed for 
Francklin, 1730. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 36pp.
Stock No. : 202800.     €195.00

SALAMAN, REDCLIFFE N. The Influence Of The Potato On The Course Of Irish
History. The Tenth Finlay Memorial Lecture Delivered At University College, Dublin On 
October 27th, 1943. Browne and Nolan Limited, The Richview Press, Dublin, 1943. 
booklet. Very good copy, sunned edges, staple bound. 32pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography. Stock No. : 203268.     €65.00
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SANDERSON, WM (DESCRIBED BY). Scottish Life & Character. Painted By H.J. 
Dobson, R.S.W. London: Adam & Charles Black, 1906. Reprint. Very good copy, firm 
binding, minor bumping to edges, sunned spine. 159pp.
4to.  Bound in original red cloth with titlt in gilt on spine and decorated front board.
Contains 20 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The Covenating
Spirit"; "The Auld Folk", and "The Highlands". Stock No. : 201529.     €71.00

SHAW, BERNARD. How to Settle the Irish Question?. The Talbot Press, Dublin / 
Constable, London, 1917. 1st Edition. Near fine paperback copy. Pages browned. Text 
bright and clean. 32pp.
8vo. Reprint of a series of articles written by the author "at the suggestion of the London 
Daily Express". With material on Sinn Fein, Fiscal Unity and the Tariff Reform League and 
the Religious Question.. Stock No. : 198971.     €95.00

SHEPPARD, F.H.W.. Local Government in St. Marylebone 1688-1835. A Study of the 
Vestry and the Turnpike Trust. University of London, The Athlone Press, 1958. D.W..
Minor ex. Library marks, remain internally. 326pp.
Stock No. : 197364.     €96.00

SINCLAIR, J.. On The State Of The Country. In December 1816. N P, 1816. 1st 
Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards with leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198712.     €195.00

STEED, HENRY WICKHAM. Through Thirty Years. 1892-1922. A Personal 
Narrative. In two volumes. Heinemann, London / Doubleday & Page, New York, 1925. 
New impression. Fine copies in the original slightly gilt blocked and stamped blue cloth. 
412pp.
8vo. With material on The Spanish-American War, the Balkan League and Clemenceau.
Indexed.. Stock No. : 198633.     €110.00

STEPHEN, H.L. (SELECTED & EDITED BY). State Trials, Political & Social
Volumes 1 & 2. London: Duckworth & Co, 1899. Very good copies, firm binding, clean 
texts, t.e.g., minor bumping to corners.
Small 8vo.  Both volumes bound in original cloth with decorated front board and title in gilt 
on spine.  Volume 1 contains frontispiece illustrative plate, and includes sections on "Sir 
Walter Raleigh"; "Colonel Turner & Others", and "Alice Lisle".  Volume 2 contains 
frontispiece illustrative plate & index, and includes sections on "Lord Russell"; "The Earl 
Of Warwick"; and "Samuel Goodere And Others". Stock No. : 203295.     €90.00

STORER, JAMES & GREIG, JOHN. Views In North Britain. Illustrative Of The 
Works Of Robert Burns.  Accompanied With Descriptions, And A Sketch Of The Poet's
Life. London: Vernor & Hood, Poultry; James Storer And John Greig, Engravers, 1805. 
Very good copy, some foxing, edgeworn boards, firm binding. 61pp.
8vo.  Bound in orignla quarter cloth on boards.  Contains illustrations, including 
frontispiece and title page.  Includes sections on "The Brigs Of Ayr"; "The Banks Of The 
Doon"; and "The City Of Edinburgh". Stock No. : 201943.     €145.00
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SYPNIEWSKI, D.O. Impressions Of England; or, Observations Of An Exile. On The 
Principles And Prosperity of the British Nation, And The Misfortunes Of His Own Country. 
London: Printed for the author by W. H. Compton, 1843. Modern Marbled Boards. Half 
title. Trifle frayed. 8vo. 77pp.
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Stock No. : 203233.     €185.00

THE ANCIENT BALLAD OF CHEVY CHASE. With Appendix, Notes, And 
Illustrations by RT. N P, [1890]. Near fine copy in the original dulled and slightly edge 
worn blue cloth. Gilt stamp and gilt title to front board. 14pp.
4to. Richly drawing illustrated. Stock No. : 206183.     €125.00

THE ARCHAEOLOGICAL INSTITUTE. Memoirs Illustrative Of The History & 
Antiquities Of Bristol, And The Western Counties Of Great Britain. With Some Other 
Communications, Made To The annual Meeting Of The Archaeological Institute Of Great 
Britain & Ireland, Held At Bristol, July 29 To August 5, 1851.  With A General Report Of 
The Proceedings Of The Meeting, And A Catalogue Of The Temporary Museum. London: 
George Bell, MDCCCLIII. Good copy, firm binding, minor rubbing to edges, slight water 
staining to front board. 280pp.
8vo.  Bound in original brown blindstamped cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 100 
illustrations. Includes sections on "The Connection Of Bristol With The Party Of De 
Montfort"; "The Descent Of The Earldom Of Gloucestor"; and "Contributions To The 
History Of Bristol". Stock No. : 201520.     €275.00

THE ARCHAEOLOGICAL INSTITUTE. Memoirs Illustrative Of The History & 
Antiquities Of The County And City Of York. Communicated To The Annual Meeting 
Of The Archaeological Institute Of Great Britain & Ireland Held At York, July 1846.
Published By The Office Of The Archaeological Institute, Haymarket, MDCCCXLVIII.
Good copy, firm binding, t.e.g., bumped corners with slight tearing to spine, some foxing. 
567pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blrown decorated cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Includes sections
on "The Parliaments of York"; "On The Painted Glass In The Cathedral And Churches Of 
York", and "On The Mint-Marks Of Certain Anglo-Saxon Coins Supposed To Have Been 
Struck At York".  Contains illustrations and fold out plans. Stock No. : 201562.     €275.00

THE ARCHAEOLOGICAL INSTITUTE. Proceedings At The Annual Meeting Of 
The Archaeological Institute Of Great Britain & Ireland At Winchester. September,
MDCCCXLV. London: Longman, Brown, Green & Longmans, MDCCCXLVI. Good 
copy, firm binding, some foxing, water stained leaves, bumped corner & slight tearing to 
spine. 329pp.
8vo.  Bound in original brown decorated cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 
illustrations.  Includes sections on "The Architectural History Of Winchester Cathedral";
"The Names, Surnames, and Nicnames Of The Anglosaxons"; and "Remarks On Romsey 
Abbey Church". Stock No. : 201568.     €275.00

THE CLERGY OF ST. ANNE'S, SOHO. Two Centuries Of Soho. Its Institution, Firms,
and Amusements. Truslove and Hanson, London, 1898. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in 
modern marbled boards. Text bright and clean. 304pp.
8vo. With a preface by Sir Walter Besant. With material on French Protestant Church, 
Societa Italiana Cuochi-Camerieri, and the Sinclair Galleries. Indexed and richly illustrated 
with a drawing map as frontispiece. Stock No. : 207735.     €145.00

THE EARL OF OXFORD AND ASQUITH. Memories and Reflections 1852-1927. In
2 volumes.  Vol. 1 with eight plates.  Vol. 2 with eight plates and folding map. Cassell and 
Co Ltd, 1928. Original cloth. Very good.
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THE KING TO HIS PEOPLE. Being The Speeches And Messages Of His Majesty
King George The Fifth As Prince And Sovereign. Willaims And Norgate, London, 1911. 
1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and gilt blocked and stamped red 
cloth. Edges uncut. 452pp.
12mo. With material on the Maori Chiefs, the Elder Colonies and the education of Girls. 
Complete with a frontisportrait.. Stock No. : 199293.     €60.00

THE MICROCOSM OF LONDON. Or London In Miniature. In 3 volumes. Methuen,
London, 1904. 1st Edition. Very good copies in a 1/4 vellum on original sunned boards. 
Spine extremities worn, and in case, torn edges bumped. Edges uncut. 231+239+288pp.
8vo. With material on Bank Of England, Coal Exchange and the Court of King's Bench.
Also contains information on Drury-Lane Theatre, Leadenhall Market and East India
Company. Indexed and illustrated with 109 full color plates by Pugin and Rowlandson.. 
Stock No. : 198985.     €525.00

THE POLITICAL LITANY. To Be Said Or Sung Until The Appointed Change Come. 
Throughout The Dominion Of England And Wales, and The Town Of Berwick Upon 
Tweed. The King's Most Excellent Majesty, London, n.d.. Special Command. Good 
rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 8pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 199097.     €95.00

THE POLL AT THE ELECTION OF MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT. For The 
Town And County Of Newcastle Upon Tyne. Taken Before Nicholas Naters, Esquire, 
Sheriff, On The 10th And 11th Days Of March, 1820. Charnley, Newcastle, 1820. 1st 
Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. Edges uncut. 23pp.
4to. Candidates: Sir Mattew White Ridley, Cuthbert Ellison and William Scott.. Stock No. : 
199095.     €175.00

THE QUEEN AND THE PREMIER. A Statement Of Their Struggle And Its Results. 
Bryce, London, 1857. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 32pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 199065.     €68.00

THE TRIAL OF FEARGUS O'CONNOR, ESQ. And Fifty-Eight Others, At 
Lancaster On A Charge Of Sedition, Conspiracy, Tumult, And Riot. Augustus M. 
Kelley, Publishers, New York, 1970. Very good copy, firm binding, endpapers repaired, 
clean text. 446pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.  A reprint of the 
1848 first edition published by Abel Heywood, Manchester, and John Cleave, London.
Stock No. : 202409.     €60.00

THOMSON, ELIZABETH MCCLURE THOMSON. The Chamberlain Letters. A
Selection Of The Letters Of John Chamberlain Concerning Life In England From 1597 To 
1626. Murray, London, 1966 edition. Fine copy in the original black cloth. 370pp.
8vo. Preface by A.L. Rowse. With material on spanish marriage, Sir Walter Raleigh, and 
Gazette from 1599 to 1624. Indexed with charts. Stock No. : 205491.     €61.00

THURSFIELD, J.R.. Peel. Macmillan, London, 1891. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the 
original dulled green cloth. Edges uncut with pages unopened. 246pp.
Large 12mo. Indexed with material on O'Connell, the Corn Laws and the Reformed
Parliament.. Stock No. : 199307.     €50.00
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TILTMAN, H. HESSELL. James Ramsay Macdonald. Labour's Man Of Destiny. 
Jarrolds, London, n.d. 6th Impression. Very good copy in the original spine sunned and 
dulled purple cloth. Frontispiece detaching, with some foxing throughout. 352pp.
8vo. With material on the Socialist Movement and the British Commonwealth. Indexed 
with a bibliography and a portrait frontispiece. Stock No. : 205511.     €41.00

VARIOUS. Grand Perspective. A Contact Book International Series. Contact
Publications Limited, London, 1947. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and edge worn 
dw. 104pp.
Folio. With material on Redbrick & the future of British Universities, Rouault, and 
Marcoussis. Richly illustrated with endpaper maps and advertisements. Stock No. : 
206064.     €46.00

VARIOUS. The Changing Nation. A Contact Book International Series. Contact 
Publications Limited, London, 1947. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and slightly 
edge torn dw. 104pp.
Folio. With material on South Wales, marriage and divorce in postwar, and the painters of 
Haiti. Richly illustrated with endpaper maps and advertisements. Stock No. : 206051.
€48.00

VARIOUS. The King's Good Servant. Papers Read To The Thomas More Society Of 
London. Basil Blackwell, London, 1848. Very good copy, firm binding, sunned spine. 
112pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains frontispiece 
illustrative plate.  Includes sections on "The Utopia Of Sir Thomas More", by W.E.
Campbell; "Law & Conscience", by The Very Rev. Hilary Carpenter; and "Punishment & 
Moral Responsibility", by The Rev. D.J.B. Hawkins. Stock No. : 201527.     €34.00

VARIOUS. The Public's Business. A Contact Book International Series. Contact 
Publications Limited, London, 1947. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and edge worn 
dw. 104pp.
Folio. With material on Monte Carlo, the first Burma Campaign, and Cartoons & progress. 
Richly illustrated with endpaper maps and advertisements. Stock No. : 206061.     €46.00

VARIOUS. Transactions Of The Highland And Agricultural Society Of Scotland. 
With an abstract of the proceedings at board and general meetings, the premiums offered by 
the society in 1889, and list of members - Fifth Series, Volume 1 only. William Blackwood 
& Sons, Edinburgh, 1889. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and gilt 
stamped blue cloth.
8vo. With material on Osier or Willow Cultivation in Scotland, the varieties of trees best
adapted for planting as Shelter in the Islands of Scotland, and the meteorology of 1888. 
Indexed with charts and graphs. Stock No. : 205630.     €120.00

VARIOUS. World Off Duty. A Contact Book International Series. Contact Publications 
Limited, London, 1947. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. 104pp.
4to. With material on the black market in Europe, Guatemala Festival, and Mayakovsky. 
Richly illustrated with endpaper maps and advertisements. Stock No. : 206049.     €46.00
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VERNEY, HARRY (EDITOR). The Verneys Of Claydon. A Seventeenth-Century 
English Family. History Book Club, London, 1968 edition. Fine copy in the original 
decorated cloth. 266pp.
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8vo. With material on Cromwell, Charles II and the Revolution. Indexed and illustrated
with B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 195311.     €61.00

VERNEY, SIR HARRY (EDITED BY). The Verneys Of Claydon. A Seventeenth-
Century English Family. Robert Maxwell, Publisher, London, 1968. First edition. Very 
good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket. 266pp.
8vo.  Contains genealogical table, appendix, index and 13 illustrations, including 
frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The Scotch War & The Rising In Munster 1639-1642)";
"John Verney, The Industrious Apprentice 1653-1662"; and "The Highwayman & The 
Undergraduate 1655-1688".  Title page signed by author. Stock No. : 201514.     €60.00

VINCENT, W.T. The Records Of The Wooldwich. Complete in 2 volumes. Jackson, 
Woolwich, [1890]. Very good copies in the original edge worn and dulled 1/2 leather on 
cloth. Front hinge cracking to volume 1 only. Page edges and endpapers marbled. Gilt title 
to spine, text bright and clean. 823pp.
8vo. With material on Paul Sandby's Pictures, Siemens's Telegraph works, and the East 
India Company. Also contains information on Royal Marines, early records of Plumstead,
and amusements in 1790. Indexed and illustrated with engraving plates, maps, a 
frontispiece, and an appendix. Stock No. : 207717.     €295.00

VULLIAMY, C.E. The Onslow Family, 1528 - 1874. With some account of their times.
Chapman & Hall, London, 1953. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a dulled dw. 277pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206263.
€45.00

WALMSLEY, ROBERT. Peterloo: The Case Reopened. Manchester University Press, 
1969. Very good copy, with original dust jacket. 585pp.
8vo.  Contains select bibliography, index and 11illustrations, including frontispiece.
Includes sections on "Peterloo And The Historians"; "The Radical Protest Meetings"; and 
"Truthseekers & Radical Bourbons". Stock No. : 201760.     €41.00

WARWICK, FRANCES COUNTESS OF. Life's Ebb & Flow. Hutchinson & Co. 
(Publishers) Ltd., London, 1929. fifth impression. Very good copy, firm binding, slightly 
bumped corners. 287pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 56 
illustrations, including coloured frontispiece.  Includes sections on "In The Garden Of 
Easton"; "Inspiring Friendships"; and "Pioneering At Reading And Studley". Stock No. : 
201515.     €65.00

WEDGWOOD, C.V. The Last Of The Radicals. Josiah Wedgewood, M.P. Jonathan 
Cape, London, 1951. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned dust 
jacket spine, with minor rubbing to edges. 252pp.
8vo.  Contains index and frontispiece illustrative plate.  Includes sections on "An Earnest 
Young Man"; "Early Years In Parliament"; and "Zionism". Stock No. : 203274.     €68.00

WICKWAR, W. HARDY. Baron D'Holbach. A Prelude To The French Revolution. 
Allen & Unwin, London, 1935. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned 
blue cloth. Gilt title to spine. 253pp.
12mo. Indexed with advertisements. Stock No. : 205800.     €60.00
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WILLSON, BECKLES. George III. As Man, Monarch, And Statesman. London: T.C. & 
E.C. Jack, 1907. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, t.e.g., pages uncut, slightly 
sunned spine. 623pp.
8vo.  Bound in original red waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine and decorated front board.
Contains appendices, bibliography, index, and 28 illustrative plates, including frontispiece.
Includes sections on "The Prince's Accession"; "George & The Loyalists"; and "Pitt Goes & 
Pitt Returns". Stock No. : 203300.     €95.00

ZUCKERMAN, PROFESSOR LORD (EDITED BY). The Zoological Society Of
London 1826-1976 And Beyond. (The Proceedings Of A Symposium Held At The 
Zoological Society Of London On 25 & 26 March, 1976). Academic Press, 1976. Very 
good copy, firm binding, text clean & bright, general wear to dust jacket with sunned spine. 
353pp.
8vo.  Contains text and general index.  Includes sections on "The Zoological Society & The 
British Overseas"; "The Policy Of Keeping Birds In The Society's Collections 1826-1976";
and "150 Years Of Building At London Zoo". Stock No. : 201683.     €51.00

Europe - Eastern, Russia & The 
Ukraine

ANONYMOUS. The History Of Poland In One Volume. Longman, Rees, Orme, Brown, 
& Green. London/ John Taylor, London, 1831. Very good copy, firm binding, minor
rubbing to edges. 324pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original gilt edged calf with title in gilt on spine with 4 raised bands
and marbled endpapers.  Contains appendix.  Includes sections on "1139, Poland Divided 
Into Governments"; "1573, Election Of Henry de Valois"; and "1815, Policy Of Alexander, 
Bases Of The Treaty Of Vienna, Kingdom Of Poland Restored". Stock No. : 201497.
€95.00

ARMSTRONG, JOHN A. Ukrainian Nationalism. Columbia University Press, New
York & London, 1963. Second edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor
bumping to corners. 361pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth. Contains appendix, bibliography, note on sources, 
abbreviations, index, and 8 maps.  Includes sections on "The Emergence Of Nationalism";
"The Opening Of The Ukraine"; "Nationalism & The Church"; and "Perspectives Of 
Wartime Nationalism". Stock No. : 201905.     €41.00

AURORA ART PUBLISHERS. The Soviet Political Poster. Published in Leningrad, 
1976 edition. Fine full color prints in cased stiff color printed card.
Elephant folio. This edition contains 32 examples of Soviet political colored posters "from
various periods of the history of the Soviet Union. The present volume is a sequel to an 
earlier album, "The Soviet Political Poster"". Introduction in Russian by G. Pavlov and 
translated in English.. Stock No. : 199251.     €425.00

BEHRS, C.A. Recollections Of Count Leo Tolstoy. Together With A Letter To The 
Women Of France On "The Kreutzer Sonata". London: William Heinemann, 1896. Good 
copy, firm binding, minor wear to edges. 235pp.
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8vo.  Bound in original maroon cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 32 pps of 
advertisements.  Includes sections on "Biography Of Count Tolstoy Up To The Date Of His 
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Marriage"; "Characteristics Of Count Tolstoy Before He Began To Teach His Creed"; and 
"My Excursions With Count Tolstoy And His Family". Stock No. : 201729.     €85.00

BIALER, SEWERYN & GUSTAFSON, THANE (EDITORS). Russia at the 
Crossroads. The 26th Congress of the CPSU. Allen & Unwin, London, 1982. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 223pp. ISBN: 0043290396.
8vo. With material on Changes in Soviet Elite Composition, Soviet Agricultural Plans for 
1981-85, and Reform & Technological Innovation in the 11th Five-Year Plan. Indexed with 
charts and tables. Stock No. : 207964.     €51.00

BIRKBECK, W.J. (ESSAYS AND ARTICLES BY). Birkbeck And The Russian 
Church. Being a continuation of Russia and the English Church, vol. 1. -  Collected and 
edited by his friend Athelstan Riley. Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge, London, 
1917. 1st Edition. very good copy in the original green cloth. Page edges uncunt, gilt 
lettering to spine. 372pp.
8vo. With material on the coronation of the Tsar, Vladimir Na Klhasmje, and Russian 
Missions of the Mosmmedans. Indexed with a typed letter by a member of the Society For 
Promoting Christian Knowledge to the Lord Bishop of Wakefield inserted. Stock No. : 
205410.     €185.00

BYFORD, CHAS.T.. Peasants And Prophets. Baptist Pioneers in Russia and South 
Eastern Europe. Clarke and the Kingsgate Press, London, n.d.. 2nd Edition. Near fine copy 
in the original blue cloth. Minor foxing throughout. 153pp.
8vo. With material on the Land of John Hus, Moravia and Vasilia Ivanovitch Ivanoff. 
Illustrated with B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 195042.     €110.00

CADBURY, L.J. Letters From Moscow. n.d. Private Circulation. Very good paperback. 
Staple binding with decorative twine. 26pp.
8vo. Illustrated with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205523.     €60.00

CHAMBERLIN, WILLIAM HENRY. Russia's Iron Age. Little, Brown & Co, Boston, 
1934. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Minor library marks remain
internally. 400pp.
8vo. With material on the Ordeal Of Peasantry, the Crusade against Religion, and 
Government by propaganda. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a 
frontispiece. Stock No. : 206257.     €46.00

COUNTS, GEORGE S. The Soviet Challenge To America. The John Day Company,
New York, 1931. Good copy, firm binding, general wear to boards, some damage to sunned 
spine, as is. 372pp.
8vo.  Bound in original black cloth.  Contains bibliography & index.  Includes sections on 
"Building A New Society"; "The Five Year Plan Of Construction", and "The Mobilization 
Of Human Resources". Stock No. : 202819.     €52.00

DE GRUNWALD, CONSTANTIN. Saints of Russia. Translated by Roger Capel. 
Hutchinson of London, 1960. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a soiled dw, text bright and 
clean. 180pp.
8vo. With material on Saint Vladimir, Saint Nil Sorski, and Saint Seraphin of Sarov. 
Indexed with a color frontispiece. Stock No. : 207811.     €30.00
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DJILAS, MILOVAN. Conversations With Stalin. Rupert Hart-Davis, London, 1962. 
Very good copy, firm binding, dust jacket edges worn and rubbed. 192pp.
8vo.  Translated from the Serbo-Croat by Michael B. Petrovich.  Contains biographical 
notes and index.  An account of the author's meetings with Stalin. Stock No. : 208156.
€48.00

EDITORI RIUNITI. Manifesti Della Rivoluzione Russa. N P, n.d.. Near fine full color 
prints in a slightly dulled and edge worn cased stiff color printed card. Lacks introduction.
Elephant folio. Contains 34 full color prints of actual revolution posters reproduced in 
actual size.. Stock No. : 199270.     €499.00

EDITORI RIUNITI. Manifesti Della Rivoluzione Russa. N P, n.d.. Near fine full color 
prints in a slightly dulled cased stiff color printed card.
Elephant folio. Contains 40 full color prints of actual revolution posters reproduced in 
actual size. Incomplete with a comprehensive introduction in Italian listing and introducing 
each of the posters individually, supplemented with B/W photos from the period. 
Introduction by Giuseppe Garritano.. Stock No. : 199269.     €625.00

EDITORI RIUNITI. Manifesti Della Rivoluzione Russa. 1917-1929. N.P., n.d.. Near 
fine full color prints in a slightly torn cased stiff color printed card.
Elephant folio. Contains 55 full color prints of actual revolution posters reproduced in 
actual size. Complete with a comprehensive introduction in Italian listing and introducing 
each of the posters individually, supplemented with B/W photos from the period. 
Introduction by Giuseppe Garritano.. Stock No. : 199265.     €795.00

EHRENBURG, ILYA. Men, Years - Life. Complete Set of 6 volumes; Volume 1: 
"Childhood And Youth 1891-1917"/ Volume2: "First Years Of Revolution 1918-21"/ 
Volume3: "Truce 1921-33"/ Volume 4: "Eve Of War"/ Volume 5: "The War 1941-45"/ 
Volume 6: "Post-War Years 1945-54". Macgibbbon & Kee, London, 1962-1966. 1st 
English Edition. Fine copies in fine dw.
8vo. All indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 
205238.     €265.00

EHRENBURG, ILYA. Men, Years - Life. Complete Set of 6 volumes; Volume 1: 
"Childhood And Youth 1891-1917"/ Volume2: "First Years Of Revolution 1918-21"/ 
Volume3: "Truce 1921-33"/ Volume 4: "Eve Of War"/ Volume 5: "The War 1941-45"/ 
Volume 6: "Post-War Years 1945-54". Macgibbbon & Kee, London, 1962-1966. 1st 
English Edition. Fine copies in fine dw.
8vo. All indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 
205240.     €265.00

ELWOOD, RALPH CARTER. Russian Social Democracy In The Underground. A
Study Of The RSDRP In The Ukraine, 1907-1914. Van Gorcum, The Netherlands, 1974. 
1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 304pp. ISBN: 9023211383.
8vo. With material on the Okhrana, Emigré Newspapers and Legal Journalism. Indexed 
with 7 charts, a map and a bibliography.. Stock No. : 198959.     €61.00
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GRIMSTED, PATRICIA KENNEDY. Archives And Manuscript Repositories In The 
USSR (Moscow And Leningrad). Supplement 1; Bibliographical Addenda - Bibliotheca 
Slavica 9. Inter Documentation Company Ag, Zug, Switzerland, 1976. 1st Edition. Near 
fine copy in the original slightly sunned yellow cloth. 203pp. ISBN: 3857500131.
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8vo. With material on Research Aid. Indexed. Stock No. : 205524.     €60.00

LOCKHART, R. H. BRUCE. The Two Revolutions. An Eye-Witness Study Of Russia 
1917.  A Background Book. The Bodley Head, London, 1967. Very good copy with 
original dust jacket. 144pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains bibliography.  Includes sections on "The Revolutionary Spirit"; 
"Dilemma Of The Patriots"; and "The November Revolution".  With a foreword & 
postscript 'The Achievements Of The Russian Revolution', by John Keep. Stock No. : 
202201.     €25.00

LUKNITSKY, PAVEL. Soviet Tajikistan. Foreign Languages Publishing House, 
Moscow, 1954. Very good copy, firm binding, minor library markings to title page, general 
wear to boards. 254pp.
4to.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine and decorated front board.
Contains map on endpapers, fold out map, and illustrations.  Includes chapters on 
"Geographical Barriers Are Broken"; "Through Northern Tajikistan"; and "The Border 
Between The Two Worlds". Stock No. : 208266.     €98.00

LYONS, EUGENE. Modern Moscow. Hurst & Blackett, London, N.D. Good copy, 
general wear to cover with rubbed edges & corners, some illustrative plates loose. 286pp.
8vo.  Bound in original black cloth.  Contains 16 pps of advertisements, and 12 pps of 
advertisements.  Includes sections on "Muscovites"; "Romance In The Red"; and 
"Propaganda". Stock No. : 202990.     €60.00

MCNEAL, ROBERT H. Bride of the Revolution. Krupskaya And Lenin. The University 
of Michigan Press, Ann Arbor, 1972. Fine copy, with near fine dust jacket. 326pp. ISBN: 
0472616005.
8vo.  Contains illustrations, including frontispiece, notes & index.  A biography of "the
devoted and determined woman who married the greatest among European revolutionary 
leaders" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 201767.     €51.00

NADEJDA (THE DIARY AND NARRATIVE OF). Once I Had A Home. Duckworth,
London, 1926. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and slightly edge rubbed 
violet cloth. Gilt stamp to front board, page edges uncut. 320pp.
8vo. "We, the people of Russia, have suffered so greatly that we cannot see the English 
drifting towards the same fated, which has overwhelmed us and ruined our country, without 
making an effort to warn you. (…) And so I send you my diary and the record I have 
written of what we know, saw, and suffered". Stock No. : 208328.     €48.00

OFFICIAL VERBATIM REPORT (TRANSLATION OF THE). Wrecking Activities 
At Power Stations In The Soviet Union. The Case of N.P. Vitvitsky, V.A. Gussev, A.W.
Gregory, Y.I. Zivert, N.G. Zorin, M.D. Krasheninnikov, M.L. Kotlyarevsky, A.S. 
Kutuzova, J. Cushny, V.P. Lebedev, A.T. Lobanov, W.L. MacDonald, A. Monkhouse, C. 
Nordwall, P.Y. Oleinik, L.A. Sukhoruchkin, L.C. Thornton, V.A. Sokolov - Heard before 
the special session of the Supreme Court of the U.S.S.R. in Moscow, April 12-19, 1933. 
Allen & Unwin, London, n.d. Very good copy in the original spine sunned and slightly 
soiled brown cloth. Edges bumped, text bright and clean. 798pp.
8vo. Illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 208123.     €95.00
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PANFEROV, F. Brusski. A Stiry Of Peasant Life In Soviet Russia. Martin Lawrence, 
London, n.d. Near fine copy in the original chipped and slightly worn cardboard. 300pp.
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8vo. Translated from the Russian by Z. Mitrov and J. Tabrisky. Stock No. : 205584.
€51.00

PERTSOV, DR. I.A. (EDITOR). Health Resorts Of The USSR. A Symposium Of 
Articles Compiled From Data Of The Central Institute Of Balneology In Moscow. The 
U.S.S.R. Society Of Cultural Relations With Foreign Countries (V.O.K.S.), Good copy, 
dulled boards and spine, firm binding. 269pp.
8vo. Bound in original boards.  Contains illustrations.  Includes sections on "The National 
Curative Resources Of The Union Of Soviet Socialist Republics & Their Utilization";
"Health Resorts Of The Georgian Soviet Socialist Republic", and "Schematic Table Of
Therapeutic Indications For The Health Resorts Of The U.S.S.R.". Stock No. : 203254.
€165.00

PERTSOV, I.A. (EDITOR). Health Resorts Of The Union Soviet Socialist Republics.
A symposium of articles compiled from data of the central institute of Balneology in 
Moscow. The U.S.S.R. Society Of Cultural Relations With Foreign Countries (V.O.K.S.), 
n.d. Fair copy in the original edge bumped and soiled beige cloth. Text bright and clean. 
269pp.
8vo. With material on the Natural Curative Resources of the Union of Soviet Socialist 
Republics And Their Utilization, the Caucasian Mineralniye Vody (Mineral Waters), and 
Sochi-Matsesta. Illustrated with photographs and chapter heading drawings. Complete with 
a schematic table "Therapeutic Indications for The Health Resorts Of The U.S.S.R. Stock
No. : 208133.     €125.00

PISTRAK, LAZAR. The Grand Tactician. Khrushchev's Rise To Power. Thames and 
Hudson,  London, 1961. 1st British edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge
worn dw. Edges bumped, text bright and clean. 296pp.
8vo. With material on the Belated Bolshevick, the Stalinist Style of Work, and the Postwar 
Juggling with Nationality Policy. Indexed. Stock No. : 207814.     €44.00

RUSINIAN, A.. Russia: Its Plans Of Conquest Revealed. A Series Of Papers. Bulman,
London, 1854. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 64pp.
8vo. Complete with 3 chapters: I. Overthrow Of England And Subjugation Of Europe, As 
Projected In A Council At St. Petersburg. / II. Moskwa - Its People, Churches, Csars. 
Historical Reminiscences. / III. The Drama Between Turkey And the Czar - Its Actual 
Purport Exposed.. Stock No. : 199087.     €91.00

SOBANSKI, MARIAN. Wisla. Sport I Turystyka, Warszawa, 1956. Very good copy, firm
binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket with rubbed & chipped edges. 190pp.
Large 8vo.  Richly illustrated. Stock No. : 203080.     €75.00

SOKOLSKY, V.N. (COMPILED BY). K. E. Tsiolkovsky. Translated from the Russian 
by G. Yankovsky. Mir Publishers, Moscow, 1968. Translated edition. Very good copy in a 
dulled and edge torn dw. Minor library marks remain internally. 338pp.
8vo. With material on Spaceship (1924-1926), Reactive Aeroplane (1930), and Astroplane
(1932). Indexed with text illustrations. Stock No. : 208316.     €48.00
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STEPNIAK. The Russian Storm-Cloud. Russia In Her Relations To Neighbouring 
Countries. Sonnenschein, London, 1886. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original gilt 
stamped and blocked dulled green cloth. Hinges cracking, edges uncut. Text bright and 
clean. 273pp.
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8vo. With material on Nihilists, terrorism in Europe and the Dynamite Epidemic.. Stock
No. : 198933.     €110.00

STYPULKOWSKI, Z. Invitation To Moscow. With a preface by H.R. Trevor-Roper.
Thames & Hudson, London, 1951. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and spine sunned 
dw. 260pp.
8vo. With material on organization and activities of the Polish Armed Resistance, 
Administration of Justice, and the importance of status in post-war Russia. Complete with a 
frontispiece. Stock No. : 208224.     €80.00

SWETTENHAM, JOHN. Allied Intervention In Russia 1918-1919. And The Part 
Played By Canada. London: George Allen & Unwin, 1967. First edition. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text, with original dust jacket. 315pp.
8vo.  Contains references, index, and  8 illustrations.  Includes sections on "The Spread Of 
Civil War"; "Siberia To The Canadian Withdrawl"; and "Collapse Of The White Armies".
Stock No. : 201977.     €55.00

THE ROAD TO COMMUNISM. Documents Of The 22nd Congress Of The 
Communist Party Of The Soviet Union. October 17-31, 1961. Foreign Languages 
Publishing House, Moscow, 1961. Very good copy, firm binding, rubbed dust jacket edges. 
634pp.
8vo.  Contains photographic illustrations.  Includes chapters on "The Present World
Situation And The International Position Of The Soviet Union"; "The Leninist Party Is The 
Organiser Of The Struggle For The Victory Of Communism"; and "The Historic Victories 
Of Socialism". Stock No. : 208283.     €60.00

TURIN, S.P. The U.S.S.R. An Economic And Social Survey. Methuen & Co Ltd., 
London, 1944. First edition. Rebound in modern cloth, minor internal library marks, good 
copy. 219pp.
8vo.  Contains supplements, index of places, index of mineral & agricultural products,
index of subjects, 8 maps, 16 diagrams, and 63 statistical tables.  Includes sections on 
"Geographical & Ethnographical Survey"; "Regional Structure Of The U.S.S.R."; and 
"Economic Survey". Stock No. : 203069.     €55.00

TURYSTYKA. W. Polsce Ludowej. Wydawnictwa Komunikacyjne, Warszawa, 1952 
edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly spine sunned and dulled maroon cloth. Edges 
slightly bumped.
4to. Richly illustrated with maps. Stock No. : 205614.     €110.00

WERTH, ALEXANDER. Leningrad. Hamish Hamilton, London, 1944. First edition. 
Good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket with rubbed edges. 189pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains 6 illustrations, and sketch map on endpapers.  Includes sections on 
"Moscow To Leningrad"; "A Factory In The Famine"; and "Endurance: The Kirov Speaks". 
Stock No. : 201712.     €55.00

WILTON, ROBERT. Russia's Agony. London: Edward Arnold, 1918. Good copy, library 
stamp to b.e.p., pages uncut, general wear to boards with bumped corners and rubbed edges. 
356pp.
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23 illustrations, including frontispiece, and 6 maps.  Includes sections on "Razputinism And 
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The Court"; "Conditions Of Upheaval"; and "The Fight With Bolshevism". Stock No. : 
202329.     €75.00

BROWDER, ROBERT PAUL & KERENSKY, ALEXANDER F. (ED). The Russian 
Provisional Government 1917. Documents.  In 3 volumes. Stanford University Press, 
1961. Black Cloth. Fine copies. 477pp.
The purpose of these volumes is to provide in English an extensive collection of documents
and materials on the February revolution and the brief but momentous period of the 
Provisional Government in Russia during 1917. Stock No. : 197705.     €195.00

DE GRUNWALD, CONSTANTIN. Saints of Russia. Hutchinson of London, 1960 
edition. Very good copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. Minor library marks remain
internally. 180pp.
8vo. Translated by Roger Capel. Indexed and illustrated with a color frontispiece. Stock
No. : 208220.     €40.00

FLETCHER, WILLIAM C.. The Russian Orthodox Church Underground, 1917-
1970. Oxford University Press, London, 1971. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a price clipped and 
slightly dulled dw. 314pp. ISBN: 0192139525.
8vo. With material on the Years of the Red Dragon, the Prison System and the True 
Orthodox Christians. Indexed with a list of works cited.. Stock No. : 198962.     €46.00

KUCHEROV, SAMUEL. The Organs OF Soviet Administration Of Justice. The
History and Operation. Leiden: E.J. Brill, 1970. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine
& front cover.  8vo.  Good. 754pp.
Stock No. : 197595.     €110.00

SERGE, VICTOR. Year One Of The Revolution. Lane The Penguin Press, London, 
1972. Translation. Fine copy in a spine sunned and price clipped dw. 436pp. ISBN: 
0713901357.
8vo. Translated and edited by Peter Sedgwick and photographic research by Celestine Dars. 
Indexed and illustrated with maps.. Stock No. : 198960.     €46.00

WHITNEY, THOMAS P. (TRANSLATED WITH INTRO. BY). The New Writing In 
Russia. The University of Michigan Press, Ann Arbor, 1964. 1st Edition. fine copy in near 
fine dw. 412pp.
8vo. Drawing frontispiece by Judy Nathanson. Complete with a bibliography. Stock No. : 
205253.     €61.00

Europe - Germany And Central 
Memoirs Of The Love And State-Intrigues Of The Court of H---;. From The Marriage 
of the Princess of Z----, To The Tragical Death of Count K-----k: A Home-truth. London:
Printed for J. H., 1743. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 119pp.
Stock No. : 203215.     €295.00
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The Emperor's Plan For A Peace With Remarks Upon It. To Which Is Added The 
Original Copy In French. London: Printed for M. Cooper, 1743. Modern Marbled Boards. 
8vo. 50pp.
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Stock No. : 203208.     €195.00

BARNOUW, A.J. & LANDHEER, B (SYMPOSIUM EDITED BY). The Contribution 
Of Holland To The Sciences. With An Introduction By P. Debye. Querido, New York, 
1943. first printing. Very good copy, minor bumping to corners. 373pp.
8vo.  Bound in original navy waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.
Contains bibliography and 13 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on 
"Theology", by Johannes A.C. Fagginer Auer; "Political Economy", by Bartholomew
Landheer; and "History Of Art", by Frits Lugt. Stock No. : 202141.     €56.00

BARNOUW, DR. ADRIAAN J. Monthly Letters. On The Culture And History Of The 
Netherlands. Assen, Van Gorcum & Comp. N.V. - Dr. H.J. Prakke & H.M.G. Prakke, 1969. 
Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor wear to dust jacket with slight tearing. 
361pp.
8vo.  Contains frontispiece illustrative plate.  Includes sections on "Erasmus The 
Barbarian"; "A Debunker Of History"; and "A French Critic Of The Dutch". Stock No. : 
202142.     €65.00

BLUCHER, HANS. Praktische Rezepte Fur Kuche Und Haus. Druck und Verlag, 
Leipzig, 1938. 1st Edition. Very good booklet. Bottom page edges slighty dry ink stained, 
o/w text bright and clean. 64pp.
Small 12mo. Stock No. : 206157.     €57.00

BRADFORD, ERNLE. The Great Siege. London: Hodder & Stoughton, 1962. Second 
Impression. Very good copy, firm binding, minor rubbing dust jacket edges. 256pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography, notes, glossary, index and 8 illustrations.  Includes sections on 
"The Sultan Of The Ottomans"; "Malta Of The Knights"; "Invasion Imminent"; and "The 
Fall Of St. Elmo". Stock No. : 201879.     €51.00

BUTLER, W.F. The Lombard Communes. A History of The Republics Of North Italy. 
London: T. Fisher Unwin, MCMVI. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, t.e.g., pages 
uncut. 495pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board. Contains 
index, 49 illustrations, including frontispiece, and 6 maps.  Includes sections on "What
Lombardy Is, And How Much"; "The Rule Of The Bishops", and "Milan & Frederick 
Barbarossa". Stock No. : 203150.     €135.00

COHEN, I.B.. Hoofdlijnen Der Staathuishoudkunde. Noordhoff, Gorningen, 1917. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the origina sunned 1/4 linen/cloth on cardboard. Edges browned and 
some pages torn but complete and legible. 207pp.
8vo. Indexed with a folding table.. Stock No. : 195313.     €86.00

COMPTE RENDU DES CEREMONIES ET DES FETES. Celebrees a Bruxelles les 
21, 22 et 23 Juillet 1856. A L'occasion du XXVe anniversaire de l'inauguration de S.M. 
Leopold Ier.. N.P., n.d.. Fine copy in the contemporary Buchram. Spine gilt blocked and 
a.e.g.. 104pp.
4to. With material on "Le Duc De Brabant", procession of "La Toison D'Or" and the 
principal decorations. Profusely drawing illustrated.. Stock No. : 195294.     €165.00
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CORTI, COUNT. Ludwig I Of Bavaria. Translated by Evelyn B. Graham Stamper.
Thornton Butterworth, London, 1938. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original slightly dulled 
and edge bumped green cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 422pp.
8vo. With material on Religious conflict and Yearning for Freedom (1837-1846), and the 
Royal Grandchild. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, a color frontisportrait and 
a bibliography. Stock No. : 208040.     €60.00

DIEFFENBACHER, J. Deutsches Leben Im 12 Und 13 Jahrhundert. Realkommentar
Zu Den Volks-Und Kunstepen Und Zum Minnesang - Complete in 2 volumes.
Goschen'sche Verlaghandlung, Leipzig, 1907. 1st Edition. Near fine copies in the original
slightly dulled and edge bumped hazel cloth. Volume 1 boards decorated.
Small 12mo. Volume 1 "Offentliches Leben", Volume 2 "Privatleben". Indexed and richly
text illustrated, with frontispiece and advertisements. Stock No. : 206152.     €85.00
DUGDALE, E.T.S. (SELECTED AND TRANSLATED BY). German Diplomatic 
Documents. 1871-1914. In Four volumes: Vol. 1"The Bismark Period" With a preface by 
Rennell Rodd with an introduction by J.W. Headlam-Morley, Vol. 2 "The Nineties" with a 
preface by Charles Eliot, Vol. 3 "The Growing Antaconism" with a preface by Maurice De 
Bunsen and Vol. 4 "The Descent To The Abyss" with introductions by Malcolm Robertson 
and Herbert Richmond. Methuen, London, 1928-1931. 1st Edition. Near fine copies in the 
original spine sunned purple cloth. Gilt lettering on spine, edges uncut.
8vo. With material on the Egyptian Question, the Agadir Incident (1911) and the Khedevial 
Decree (March To June 1904). All indexed.. Stock No. : 198005.     €195.00

EPPSTEIN, JOHN (EDITOR). Belgium / Rumania / Greece / Hungary / Denmark.
British Survey Handbooks Series - In 5 volumes. At The University Press, Cambridge,
1944-1945. 1st Edition. Near fine copies in dulled and slightly edge worn dw.
12mo. Volume 2 (Belgium) was written by C. Kormos and volume 3 (Greece) was 
compiled by Kathleen Gibberd. With material on the economy, the social structure and the 
political history of each country. All indexed with folding (some coloured) maps. Stock No. 
: 205225.     €100.00

FRANCK, AUGUSTUS HERMAN (CARRIED ON BY). The Footsteps Of Divine 
Providence. Or the Bountiful Hand Of Heaven defraying the expences of faith: 
wonderfully displayed in erecting and managing the Hospital at Glaucha without Hall, in 
the Prussian Dominions, for the education of students in Divinity; and for the reception,
cloathing, feeding, and educating of poor children. Huntington, London, 1813. 1st Edition. 
Good disbound copy. Page edges marbled. 160pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 208320.     €425.00

GLONDAJEWSKI, GERTRUD & SCHUMANN, HEINZ. Die Neubauer-Poser-
Gruppe. Dokumente und Materialien des illegalen antifaschistischen Kampfes (Thuringen 
- 1939 bis 1945) - Institut Fur Marxismus - Leninismus Beim ZK Der Sed. Dietz Verlag 
Berlin, 1957. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 128pp.
8vo. Illustrated with folding maps and B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 207752.     €60.00

GROßMANN, STEFAN. Ich War Begeistert. Eine Lebensgeschichte. Fischer Verlag, 
Berlin, 1931. Reprint Edition. Good copy in the original spine sunned and dulled blue cloth. 
Title in gilt. 319pp.
8vo. Complete with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205497.     €65.00
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HANTSCH, DR. HUGO. Die Dgeschichte Osterreichs. Bis 1648, Erster Band. Styria 
Steirische Verlagsanstalt, Graz-Wien, 1951. 3rd Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and 
slightly edge worn dw. Edges slightly bumped. 455pp.
8vo. Indexed with a folding chart and a folding map. Stock No. : 205503.     €65.00

HISCOCKS, RICHARD. Democracy In Western Germany. London: Oxford University
Press, 1963. Reprint. Fine copy with original dust jacket. 324pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography, index, and 2 maps.  Includes chapters on "The Lack Of A 
National Democratic Tradition"; "Local Government"; and "Policial Education". Stock No. 
: 208131.     €50.00

LAUR, FRANCIS. The Heart Of Gambetta. Authorised translation by Violette M. 
Montagu with an introduction by John Macdonald. John Lane / The Bodley Head, London, 
1908. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge rubbed gilt decorated red
cloth. 270pp.
8vo. With material on the Corps Législatif in 1869, Gambetta's letters, and Bismarck.
Illustrated with half-tone photo plates and advertisements. Complete with a drawing 
frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208312.     €65.00

LEBELDI, ULBRECHT. Die Geldangelegenheiten Oestreichs. Leipzig, bei Barth, 1847. 
Good copy, firm binding, slightly sunned spine. 393pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on decorated spine. Stock No. : 203061.
€175.00

LIEBKNECHT, KARL. Gesammelte Reden Und Schriften. Complete in 9 volumes - 
Institut fur Marcismus-Linismus beim ZK der SED. Dietz Verlag, Berlin, 1958-1968. 1st 
Edition. Fine copies in the original red cloth. Leather title label to spine, title in gilt.
8vo. All with frontispiece. Stock No. : 206552.     €345.00

MYERS, MARGARET. Paris As A Financial Centre. King & Sons, London, 1936. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original green cloth. Gilt lettering on spine. 192pp.
8vo. With material on Commercial Credit Instruments and the Paris Clearing House. 
Indexed with a bibliography and charts.. Stock No. : 194690.     €45.00

PICKLES, DOROTHY. The Fifth French Republic. Institutions And Politics. Methuen 
& Co Ltd., London, 1969. Reprint. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear 
to dust jacket. 261pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix and index.  Includes chapters on "Prelude To The Fifth Republic"; 
"The Electoral System & French Electoral Habits"; and "The Relations Between 
Government And Parliament". Stock No. : 208198.     €38.00

REGLER, GUSTAV. The Owl of Minerva. The Autobiography of Gustav Regler, 
translated from the German by Norman Denny. Rupert Hart - Davis, 1959. D.W.. Fine
copy. 375pp.
Stock No. : 197521.     €95.00
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RITTER, GERHARD. The Sword And The Scepter. The Problem Of Militarism In 
Germany - Volume 3 only: "The Tragedy Of Statesmanship - Bethmann Hollweg as War 
Chancellor (1914-1917)". University of Miami Press, Florida, 1972. 1st English Edition. 
Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. Edges slightly bumped. 611pp. 
ISBN: 0870241826.
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8vo. With material on Austria & the Defection of Italy, Plans for Mitteleuropa & the Polish
Question in the Winter of 1915-1916, and Emperor Charles & the Bourbon Princes. 
Indexed. Stock No. : 206524.     €45.00

RITTER, GERHARD. The Sword And The Sceptre. The Problem Of Militarism In 
Germany Volumes 1 & 2. Allen Lane, The Penguin Press, London, 1972. U.K. Edition. 
Very good copies, firm binding, clean texts, with original dust jackets.
8vo.  Translated from the German by Heinz Norden.  Volume 1: The Prussian Tradition 
1740-1890, contains notes and index.  Includes sections on "The Revolution In Warfare & 
War Policy - Napoleon & Clausewitz"; "The Army Controversy Of 1860-1862 & Its 
Historical Consequences"; and "Moltke & Bismarck - Strategy & Policy".  Volume 2: The 
European Powers And The Wilhelminian Empire, 18090-1914; contains notes, supplement
to the notes in chapter 10, and index.  Includes sections on "The Army & Politics In France, 
From The Restoration To The End Of The First World War"; "The Militarization Of The 
German Middle Class"; and "The General Staffs And The Outbreak Of War". Stock No. : 
202302.     €85.00

ROSSI, A. The Russo-German Alliance. August 1939-June 1941. Chapman & Hall, 
London, 1950. 1st English Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 
218pp.
8vo. With material on the Polish Campaign, the "Phony War", and Molotov. Indexed. 
Stock No. : 208225.     €55.00

SANBORN, ALVAN FRANCIS. Paris And The Social Revolution. A Study Of The 
Revolutionary Elements In The Various Classes Of Parisian Society. London: Hutchinson 
& Co/Boston: Small, Maynard & Co, 1905. Rebound in modern cloth, pages uncut, clean 
text. 404pp.
8vo.  Contains 69 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes chapters on "The Oral 
Propaganda Of Anarchy"; "The Propaganda Of Anarchy By Example"; and "Socialists & 
Other Revolutionists". Stock No. : 208237.     €65.00

VAN RAALTE, DR. E. The Parliament Of The Kingdom Of The Netherlands. The
Hansard Society For Parliamentary Government, London, 1959. Very good copy, firm 
binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket. 216pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix: bibliography & notes and index.  Includes sections on "A General 
Historical Survey"; "The Bicameral System"; and "The Organisation Of The Work Of 
Parliament". Stock No. : 202143.     €65.00

VARIOUS. Unser Deutschland. Ein Bildwerk. Verlag Ludwig Simon, Munchen-Pullach,
n.d. Fair copy in the original dry water stained grey cloth (not affecting the internal). 239pp.
4to. Compilation of B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 206140.     €65.00

VIZETTELLY, ERNEST ALFRED. My Adventures In The Commune. Paris, 1871. 
Chatto & Windus, London, 1914. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original green dulled and 
edge bumped green cloth. Some foxing throughout. Edges slightly wrinkled and dry water 
stained (not affecting the internal). Page edges uncut. Book plate inside front board, text 
bright and clean. 368pp.
8vo. With material on Rossel and Delescluze. Indexed with illustration plates and a 
frontispiece. Stock No. : 205903.     €125.00
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ZWEIG, STEFAN. The World Of Yesterday. An Autobiography. Cassel, London, 1943. 
1st British edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge bumped cloth. 
Wrinkled front board. 339pp.
8vo. Indexed with a bibliography of original works of Stefan Zweig. Stock No. : 205893.
€36.00

Europe - Scandinavia 
The Finnish Party in Finland and Their Present Programme. Together with a Short
Introduction. Helsingfors, The Finnish Literary Society's Printing-House, 1907. Rebound in 
decorated boards. Good, clean, bright text. 47pp.
Stock No. : 197942.     €76.00

COXE, WILLIAM. Travels Into Poland, Russaia, Sweden And Denmark. Interpersed
with historical Relations And Political Inquiries - In Two Volumes. Cadell, London, 1785. 
2nd Edition. Very good copies in contemporary gilt bordered analine calf. New labels to 
spine profusely gilt embossed. Both bottom spine edges starting and edges bumped as with 
age. Endpapers marbled, text bright and clean. 532 + 576pp.
4to. With material on Prince Ivan, Russian Literature and the Canal of Kiel. Also contains 
information on the elections of Staniflaus Augustus in Poland, the Lithuania and Peter the 
Great. Illustrated with charts and engravings, among them 11 maps and 12 plates. Indexed.. 
Stock No. : 199117.     €1250.00

SHERIDAN, CHARLES FRANCIS. A History Of The Late Revolution In Sweden. 
Containing and account of the transactions of the three last diets of that country, preceded 
by a short abstract of the Swedish History, so far as was necessary to lay open the true 
causes of that remarkable event. Mills, Dublin, 1778. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original 
edge worn and chipped full leather. Leather title label to spine, text bright and clean. 443pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 206467.     €365.00

THE GEOGRAPHICAL SOCIETY OF FINLAND. Atlas Of Finland. 1925 - Text 
only; in English. Helsinki - Helsingfors, Otava, 1929. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original 
worn and torn 1/4 calf on cloth. Gilt stamp to front board, title in gilt. 320pp.
8vo. With material on the Bathy-Orographical map, climate and terrestrial magnetism, and 
the forests. Complete with tables. Stock No. : 205680.     €135.00

VINELL, T. (CHIEF EDITOR). Sweden. Trade And Industry. The General Export 
Association Of Sweden, Stockholm, 1945. 1st Edition. Fair paperback copy. Some page 
edges water stained. 296pp.
Folio. With material on Industrial Art, Stone products, and Woodpulp. Indexed and richly 
color illustrated with maps. Stock No. : 206431.     €85.00

WILSON, J.M.. The Scandinavian Plan. A Sermon preached on Temperance Sunday,
Nov. 18, 1894. Cassell, London, n.d.. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 16pp.
12mo.. Stock No. : 198762.     €125.00
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Europe - South Eastern & The 
Balkans

Documente din Istoria Partidului Comunist si a Miscarii Mincitoresti Revolutionare
din Romania. Mai 1921 - August 1924. Editura Politica, Bucuresti, 1970. D.W.. Fine copy 
in Very good d.w.. 822pp.
Stock No. : 197500.     €81.00

The Physical and Economic Maps of the Socialist Republic of Romania. Meridiane
Publishing House, 1966. Wrappers. Fine copy. 26pp.
Complete with inserted, folding back pocket maps. Stock No. : 197527.     €65.00

A LIFE TOGETHER. The Memoirs Of Catherine Károlyi. London: George Allen & 
Unwin, 1966. First edition. Very good copy with original dust jacket. 343pp.
8vo.  Contains index, 8 illustrative plates and Károlyi family tree.  An record of the authors 
life, including accounts of the 'easy years' before the First World War, of life in the family
residence, her marriage to Michael Károlyi, first President of the Hungarian Republic 
(1918-1919), and of life in exile with her husband and family, wandering from country to 
country. Stock No. : 201770.     €51.00

ANTIPA, GR.. L'Occupation Ennemie De La Roumanie. Et Ses Conséquences 
Économiques Et Sociales. Histoire Economique et Sociale De La Guerre Mondiale 
(Rumanian Series). Publications De La Dotation Carnegie Pour La Paix Internationale. Les 
Presses universitaires de France, Paris / Yale University Press., New Haven, USA, 1929. 
1st Edition. Very good dulled and spine sunned paperback copy. Edges uncut and hinges 
cracking between some signatures. 185pp.
Large 8vo. Indexed.. Stock No. : 194679.     €96.00

BEALES, EDMOND. Poland. Address To Working Men. Taylor, London, n.d.. Good 
rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 8pp.
8vo. Printed and published for the National League For The Independence Of Poland.. 
Stock No. : 199082.     €76.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Correspondance Respecting The Affairs Of 
South-Eastern Europe. Turkey No. 1 (1903). London: Printed for His Majesty's Stationary 
Office by Harrison & Sons, 1903. Disbound. Folio. 291pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty, February 1903. 
Stock No. : 204705.     €95.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Further Correspondence Respecting The 
Affairs Of South-Eastern Europe. [In Continuation of "Turkey No. 3 (1905)"]. London: 
Printed for His Majesty's Stationary Office by Harrison & Sons, 1906. Stitched as Issued. 
Folio. 153pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty, March 1906. Stock
No. : 204713.     €135.00
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BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Further Correspondence Respecting The 
Affairs Of South-Eastern Europe. [In Continuation of "Turkey No. 2 (1905) "]. London: 
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Printed for His Majesty's Stationary Office by Harrison & Sons, 1905. Stitched as Issued. 
Folio. 200pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty, November 1905. 
Stock No. : 204711.     €135.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Papers Respecting The United Principalities
Of Moldavia and Wallachia. Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her 
Majesty 1867. London: Printed By Harrison & Sons, 1867. Stitched as Issued. Folio. 99pp.
Stock No. : 204719.     €135.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Reports On Conditions In Turkish Prisons. 
Miscellaneous No. 6 (1919).  Presented to Parliament by Command of His Majesty. 
London: Published By His Majesty's Stationery Office, 1919. Disbound. Folio. 12pp.
Stock No. : 204677.     €110.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Translation Of The New Customs Tariff Of 
Servia, As Modified By Commercial Treaties With The United Kingdom, Germany, 
France, Switzerland, Italy, Belgium And Turkey. Together With The Tariff Of Servian 
Duties Known As "Trosharina". London: Printed for His Majesty's Stationary Office by 
Darling & Son Ltd, 1907. Stitched as Issued. Folio. 80pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty. Stock No. : 204725.
€120.00

DURAHM, M. EDITH. The Burden Of The Balkans. Thomas Nelson & Sons, London, 
1905. Second edition. Fine copy in the original blind stamped decorated blue cloth. 
Frontispiece detached with color decorated endpapers. Gilt title to spine with gilt top edge. 
384pp.
Small 12mo. With material on Resna, Lake Presba and Ochrida. Also contains information 
on the Albanians, Tepelen and Mirdita.. Stock No. : 199217.     €52.00

EMMANUEL, WILLIAM (BARON KETTELER). The New Prussian Bills. On The
Position Of The Church In Reference To The State. Burns & Oates, London, n.d.. Good 
rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 51pp.
8vo. Translated from the German by M.D., by permission of the author.. Stock No. : 
199059.     €56.00

GOSS, VLADIMIR P. Early Croatian Architecture. A Study Of The Pre-Romanesque.
Gerald Duckworth & Co Ltd, 1987. First edition. Fine copy with original dust jacket. 
248pp.
8vo.  Contains 2 maps, bibliography, index, and 81 illustrations. An overall survey and
analysis of the churches of the early medieval kingdom of Croatia, distinguishing a Pre-
Romanesque style which can be appreciated in its own right apart from later developments
of the Romanesque. Stock No. : 201685.     €41.00
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STRASZEWICZ, JOSEPH. Les Polonais Et Les Polonaises De La Révolution Du 29 
Novembre 1830. Ou portraits des personnes qui ont figuré dans la derniere guerre de 
L'Indépendance Polonaise, avec les facsimile de leur signature, accompagnés d'une
biographie pour chaque portrait. Imprimerieet Fonderie de A. Pinard, Paris, 1832. 1st 
Edition. Very good copy in the contemporary 1/2 green calf on marbled boards. Spine 
Raised bands and finely gilt decorated and blocked. Back endpaper missing and damp
stains throughout, o/w text and illustrations bright.
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4to. Profusely illustrated with finely engraved portraits. With material on Jules 
Malachowski, Georges Skalnik Soroka and Jcques Szretter.. Stock No. : 195105.
€375.00

WYLIE, J.A.. History Of The Waldenses. Cassell, Petter & Galpin, London, Paris and 
New York, n.d.. Fine copy in the original decorated green cloth. Edges very slightly 
bumped with gilt title to front board and spine. 212pp.
12mo. With material on the Tragedy of Christmas, 1400, Piedmontese Army and 
Emmanuel Philibert. Also contains information on the Calabrian Colony, The Mission of 
Sir Samuel Morland and the Vaudois Church. Illustrated with line drawings and a folding 
map frontispiece. Complete with advertisements.. Stock No. : 199130.     €165.00

Europe - The Baltic States 
Newspaper Cuttings 1865-1878. Including Franco-Prussian War, Paris Commune & Civil 
War, Czar's Manifests, the Atlantic Cable etc.. Cloth. Pasted in bound volume.  Edges 
slighly worn. 295pp.
Indexed. Stock No. : 194819.     €285.00

BRESSE, LOUIS. Le Monténégro Inconnu. Berger-Levrault, Nancy-Paris-Strasbourg,
1920. 1st Edition. Poor paperback copy. Wraps worn and detaching, front fly leaf detached. 
Pages uncut and edges browned. Edges uncut. 105pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 194913.     €65.00

CORNISH, LOUIS C. (COMPILED BY). The Religious Minorities In Transylvania. 
The Beacon Press, 1925. 1st Edition. Original gilt title stamped green cloth. Very minor
library marks internally. Edges uncut and slightly browned. 174pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 195045.     €95.00

GHASSEMLOU, ABDUL RAHMAN. Kurdistan And The Kurds. Collet's (Publishers)
Ltd., London/Publishing House Of The Czechoslovak Academy Of Sciences, Prague, 1965. 
1st Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor rubbing to spine edges. 304pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography & index.  Includes sections on "The Final Division Of 
Kurdistan"; "Outline Of The History Of Kurdish Society"; and "The Right Of Nations To 
Self-Determination And The Kurdish Question". Stock No. : 202144.     €41.00

KINDERSLEY, ANNE. The Mountains of Serbia. Travels Through Inland Yugoslavia. 
Readers Union Group of Book Clubs, Newton Abbot, Devon, 1977. Readers Union Edition.
Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket. 286pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, further reading, glossary, index, 45 illustrations,  and 2 maps.
Includes sections on "Studenica And The Ibar Valley"; "The Mountains Of Golija"; and 
"Prizren: The Emperor's Town". Stock No. : 202331.     €50.00

MOFFAT, MARY MAXWELL. Queen Louisa Of Prussia. Methuen, London, 1906. 
2nd Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and gilt bordered blue cloth. Foxing
throughout. 323pp.
8vo. With material on the Gathering Storm, The Campaign Of Jena and Its Consequences, 
and the Congress At Erfurt. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, advertisements
and folding charts. Stock No. : 206382.     €51.00
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RAMSAY , SIR W. M.. The Revolution In Constantinople And Turkey. A Diary.. 
Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1909. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original green cloth. 
Foxing throughout and edges uncut. 323pp.
8vo. With episodes and photographs by Lady Ramsay. With material on Mukhtar Pasha's
Escape and Ladies' dance. Indexed with B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 194917.     €115.00

RANKE, LEOPOLD. History Of Servia, And The Servian Revolution. From original 
Mss. and documents. Murray, London, 1947. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy. 477pp.
8vo. Translated from the German by Mrs Alexander Kerr. With material on the Imposter
Peter III, the Festival of the Kralize and the Janissaries.. Stock No. : 195146.     €165.00

SCHMOLLER, GUSTAV. The Mercantile System. And its Historical Significance.
Illustrated chiefly from Prussian history, being a chapter from the Studien Ueber Die 
Wirthschaftliche Politik Friedrichs Des Grossen. Peter Smith, 1931. Original green cloth. 
Good, ex. Library copy. 95pp.
With fold-out map. Stock No. : 194813.     €61.00

Europe - Western 
A Candid Enquiry Into The Present Ruined State Of The French Monarchy. With
Remarks On The Late Despotick Reduction of the Interest Of The National Debt of France. 
London: J. Almon, 1770. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 115pp.
Stock No. : 202791.     €265.00

A key To The Present Politicks Of The Principle Powers of Europe. Giving A Succinct 
View Of Their Conduct For Many Years Past, And Fully Shewing Their Present Views 
And Measures, And The Tendency Of Them. London: Printed For T. Cooper, 1743. 
Modern Marbled Boards. First English translation,  8vo.,  neat repair to cross tear in last 
leaf. 64pp.
Stock No. : 203028.     €195.00

The History Of The Abdication Of Victor Amedeus II. Late King Of Sardinia, With His 
Confinement In The Castle Of Rivole; Shewing the real motives, which induc'd that Prince 
to refign the Crown in Favour of his Son Charles Emanuel the present King: As also how 
he came to repent of his resignation, with the secret reasons that urg'd him to attempt his 
restauration. London: Printed & Sold by A. Dodd, 1732. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 
47pp.
Stock No. : 202790.     €185.00

A REVENUE LETTER-BOOK. Being Correspondence From 2nd January, 1689/90 
To 15th December, 1692 Of Their Majesties' Agents For Bringing On Of Taxes. Inland
Revenue, London, 1933. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in 1/4 cloth on the original sunned and 
edge bumped purple cardboard. 134pp.
Folio. 75 copies only were printed. Complete with a folding frontispiece. Stock No. : 
205615.     €425.00
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ALBRECHT-CARRIÉ, RENÉ. The Unity Of Europe. An Historical Survey. London: 
Secker & Warburg, 1966. First UK Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to 
dust jacket with library stamp on dust jacket spine. 346pp.
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8vo.  Contains bibliography & index.  Includes sections on "The Unity Of Europe In The 
Early Modern Age"; "Europe In 1815"; and "The Reconstruction & Integration Of Europe". 
Stock No. : 201919.     €44.00

AN ENGLISHMAN Not a Member of the House of Commons. A Letter to the King of 
*****. London, Printed for A. and C. Corbett, 1756. Rebound in decorated boards. Pages 
stained and old, o/w good. 39pp.
Stock No. : 197938.     €345.00

BALAGUER, DON VICTOR. Jornadas De Gloria O Los Españoles En África. 2
Volumes In One. Madrid: Libería Española, Rèlatores, 18, 1860. Rebound in modern cloth, 
w.a.f., poor copy, damaged illustration in vol 2.
8vo. Rare title.  Contains illustrations, including 2 colour plates. Stock No. : 202577.
€150.00

BARKER, SIR ERNEST (ET AL) EDITORS. The European Inheritance Volumes 1 - 
3. Oxford at the Clarendon Press, 1955. Reprint. Very good copies, firm binding, clean 
texts, with original dust jackets.
8vo.  Volume 1 contains index, documents, 11 maps and 24 illustrative plates.  Includes 
sections on "The Mesolithic Age"; "The Oldest European Civilization"; and "The Jews And 
The Beginnings Of The Christian Church".  Volume 2 contains documents, index, 15 
illustrative plates and 5 maps.  Includes sections on "Wars Of Religion"; "From The End Of
The Seven Years War To The French Revolution"; and "The Supremacy Of French Culture:
Beginnings Of Its Decline And The Development Of English Influence".  Volume 3 
contains index, documents, 12 illustrative plates, and 7 maps.  Includes sections on "Liberal 
Gains and Romantic Frustrations (1830-48)"; "Rising Social Pressures & The Balance Of 
Power (1898-1914)", and "Italo-German Facism And The European Periphery". Stock No. 
: 202377.     €120.00

BAX, ERNEST BELFORT. German Culture. Past And Present. Allen & Unwin, 
London, 1915. 1st Edition. Fair copy in the original sunned and edge bumped blue cloth. 
Front free endpaper missing, half title page torn. 280pp.
8vo. With material  on the sixteenth-century german town, the Anabaptist Movement, and 
Post-Mediaeval Germany. Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 207988.     €55.00

BERINGTON, JOSEPH. The History Of The Reign Of Henry The Second, And Of 
Richard And John, His Sons. In Two volumes. With the events of the Period, from 1154 
to 1216 in which the character of Thomas A Becket is vindicated from the Attacks of 
George Lord Lyttelton. Printed by L. White, P. Byrne, J. Moore, Grueber and Mc'Allister,
W. Jones, G. Draper, and R. White, 1790 edition. Good rebound copies in pink cloth. Edges 
uncut, minor foxing throughout. Text bright and clean. 447 + 413pp.
8vo. Divided into six books with material on heretics, Prince John going to Ireland and the 
Crusaders. Indexed.. Stock No. : 198626.     €265.00

BROCHNER, JESSIE. Danish Life In Town & Country. Newnes, London, n.d. Good 
slightly cocked copy in the original decorated beige cloth. Boards top edge damp stained, 
not affecting the internal. Title gilt, text bright and clean. 241pp.
Large 12mo. With material on Danish Snapshots, Copenhagen, and the freehold farmer.
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and advertisements. Stock No. : 208513.
€45.00
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CARRERAS, LUIS. Grandeza Cristiana De Espana. Notas Sobre La Persecucion
Religiosa. Les Freres Douladoure, Toulouse (France), 1938. 1st Edition. Fair water stained 
paperback copy. Page edges uncut and unopened, text bright and clean. 278pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 208197.     €50.00

CASTELLANI, ALDO. Microbes, Men And Monarchs. A Doctor's Life In Many Lands 
- An autobiography. The Scientific Book Club, London, 1960. 1st Edition. Near fine copy 
in a dulled and slightly edge worn and torn dw. 287pp.
8vo. With material on Medical Training, Ethiopian War, and Mussolini. Stock No. : 
205915.     €48.00

CAVERO,  FRANCISCO CAVERO Y. Con La Segunda Bandera En El Frente de 
Aragon. Memorias De Un Alférez Provisional. Zaragoza, Coso, 1938. 1st Edition. Near 
fine copy in the original color printed wrappers. Pages and edges uncut. 158pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 195296.     €76.00

CHAPMAN, BRIAN. Introduction To French Local Government. George Allen & 
Unwin Ltd., London, 1953. First edition. Good copy, firm binding, sunned dust jacket spine 
with minor rubbing to edges. 238pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography, index, and charts.  Includes sections on "The Work Of The 
Elected Bodies"; "Tutelage & Local Authorities"; and "Local Government Finance". Stock
No. : 201700.     €55.00

CHAPMAN, GUY. The Dreyfus Case. A Reassessment. Rupert Hart - Davis, London, 
1955. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge bumped green cloth. 
Minor library marks remain. 400pp.
8vo. With material on the Easterhazy Court-Martial, the death and funeral of Felix-Faure, 
and the Dreyfusian Revolution. Indexed with a bibliography and a frontisportrait. Stock
No. : 208101.     €44.00

CHASTENET, JACQUES. Godoy. Master Of Spain 1792-1808. The Batchworth Press,
London, 1953. 1st Edition. Fine copy a slightly dulled dw. Edges slightly bumped. 249pp.
8vo. Translated By J.F. Huntington. With material on illness & death of Charles III, Goya, 
and Espionage. Illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208048.
€55.00

DES ESSARTS, ALFRED. Les Célébrités Françaises. Vies Et Portraits Des Rois Et 
Reines, Connétables, Ministres, Chanceliers magistrats, Généraux, Savants, Religieux 
Marins, Poètes, Écrivains, Prédicateurs, Philosophes, Musiciens, Sculpteurs, Peintres, Etc. 
Paris: J. Vermot, Libraire-Editeur, 1862. Very good copy, a.e.g., firm binding, clean text, 
some rubbing to spine. 587pp.
Large 8vo.  Bound in original quarter calf with new cloth boards.  Illustrated with aqua 
tints. Stock No. : 202707.     €175.00
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DR. LARDNER. The History Of Europe During The Eventful Year 1830. Complete in 
2 volumes; "Containing an account of the French Revolution, The Belgian Revolution, and 
the Polish Revolution; with notices of insurrectory movements in Germany, Switzerland, 
Spain, Portugal, and Greece" - Annual Retrospect Of Public Affairs For 1831. Cornish, 
London, n.d. Good copy in the original edge worn gilt decorated leather. Page edges gilt. 
320+333pp.
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8vo. With material on Administrative and Legislative changes in France after the 
Revolution, Trial and Banishment of De Potter, and the Belgic Revolution. Stock No. : 
208322.     €85.00

EDWARDS, STEWART. The Paris Commune 1871. Eyre & Spottiswoode, London, 
1971. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 417pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and endpaper maps. Complete with a 
bibliography. Stock No. : 208103.     €48.00

ELSTON, ROY. Travels In Normandy. Bell & Sons, London, 1930. 1st Edition. Good 
copy in the original dulled and edge bumped brown cloth. Minor library marks remain.
331pp.
8vo. With material on Arques Castle of Dieppe, Quai St. Catherine in Honfleur, Cathedral 
of Lisieux (the Transept Door), and old houses of Caudebec. Indexed with B/W photo 
plates. Stock No. : 207734.     €28.00

FLANNER, JANET (GENÊT). Paris Journal 1944-1965. Edited By William Shawn. 
Atheneum, New York, 1965. Good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned dust jacket spine 
with rubbed edges. 615pp.
8vo.  Contains index.  A selection of the author's letters to The New Yorker, in which she 
reported on life in Paris for twenty years, recording the changes after World War 2. Stock
No. : 201839.     €65.00

FORMILLI, C.T.G. (WRITTEN AND ILLUSTRATED BY). The Stones Of Italy. 
Black, London, 1927. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and slightly stained 
decorated green cloth. Edges rubbed and bumped. Text bright and clean. 247pp.
8vo. With material on the Alps, the Marbles of Rome, and the Grottoes of Sejanus. Indexed 
with color painting plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 207968.     €110.00

GONZALEZ, D. MANUEL FRENANDEZ Y. Historia De Los Siete Murcielagos,
Leyenda Arabe. Madrid: Imprenta De Manuel Galiano, 1863. 1/2 Buckram with Cloth 
Boards. Gilt on spine.  Scuffing.  Edge worn.  Overall good clean copy. 356pp.
Stock No. : 197550.     €145.00

HANOTAUX, GABRIEL. Contemporary France. Complete in 4 volumes - Translated 
By John Charles Tarver. Constable, Westminster, 1903. 1st Edition. Very good copies in 
the original dulled and edge rubbed red cloth. Boards damp stained to volume 1 only. Book 
plate inside front boards from Cheltenham Ladies' College. Page edges uncut, top edge & 
title gilt. Text bright and clean.
8vo. With material on Trade Syndicates, French Constitutions since the Revolution, and the 
Council of Nine. Indexed and  illustrated with half-tone portraits on plates and frontispiece. 
Stock No. : 208054.     €165.00

HISTORIC DOUBTS. Relative Napoleon Buonaparte. Parker, London, 1849. 1st 
Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 79pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 199056.     €81.00
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HOLLAND-ROSE, JOHN. The Life Of Napoleon I. Including New Materials From The 
British Official Records.  Volume I & II. London: George Bell & Sons, 1904. Original red 
cloth. Foxing throughout.   Spine sunned.  Blindstamped.  Bight, clean copies.   Large 
12mo.
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Stock No. : 197545.     €95.00

HUME, MARTIN A.S.. Modern Spain. 1788-1898. The Story Of The Nations Series. 
Fisher Unwin, London, [1899]. 2nd impression, subscription edition. Very good copy in the 
original 1/2 leather on red marbled boards. Endpapers marbled with all edges gilt. 574pp.
Small 8vo. With material on the French Revolution, Trafalgar, the Carlist War and the 
Treaty of Zanjon. Indexed and illustrated with tables.. Stock No. : 198868.     €90.00

ISCANDER (A. HERZEN). La France Ou L'Angleterre?. Variations Russes Sur Le 
Theme De L'Attentat Du 14 Janvier. Trubner, Londres, 1858. 1st Edition. Good rebound 
copy in modern marbled boards. 46pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198760.     €85.00

JONES, G. HARTWELL. The Dawn Of European Civilisation. London: Kegan Paul, 
Trench, Trübner & Co., Ltd, 1903. Good copy, minor bumping to corners, firm binding, 
clean text. 545pp.
8vo. Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains list of authorities & 
index.  Includes sections on "The Introduction Of The Metals"; "The Organization Of The 
Family"; and "Administration Of Justice". Stock No. : 201600.     €68.00

LEYLAND, JOHN. Thames Illustrated. A Picturesque Journeying from Richmond to
Oxford. Geo. Newnes, London, n.d. Very good copy in the original gilt illustrated maroon
cloth. Spine slightly sunned and slightly marked, edges slightly rubbed. Tiltle and all edges 
in gilt. 284pp.
4to. With material on Garrick's Temple, Mokey Island, and Petersham Church. Richly 
illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 205999.     €165.00

MACLAGAN, MICHAEL (TEXT) AND LOUDA, JIRI (TABLES). Lines Of 
Succession. Heraldry Of The Royal Families Of Europe. Orbis Publishing, London, 1981. 
1st British edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge bumped dw. 308pp.
Folio. With material Dynastic Relations, the Holy Roman Empire, and the two Sicilies. 
Indexed and illustrated with maps, charts and photographs. Stock No. : 206440.     €61.00

MARSHALL, H.E.. A History Of France. Frowde and Hodder & Stoughton, London, 
n.d. Good copy in the original color decorated cloth. Spine sunned, edges rubbed. Hinges 
slightly loose, o/w good strong copy. 549pp.
4to. With material on the Saints of France, the sons of Clovis, and Charles the Hammer.
Illustrated with color painting reproduction plates and decorated endpapers. Stock No. : 
206460.     €65.00

MEDIO,  DON JUSTO (Editor). Three Pictures Of The Spanish Civil War. 
Hutchinson, London, n.d.. Very good cardboard in the orignal color printed wrappers. 
158pp.
Large 12mo. Complete with a list of books recommended.. Stock No. : 195182.     €61.00

MÉGROZ, R.L. (COMPILED & EDITED BY). For Fathers. A Book Of Domestic 
Letters With Extracts From Diaries, Histories And Biographies. Hodder & Stoughton, 
London, N.D. Good copy, sunned spine, firm binding. 320pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original blue waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains notes.
Includes sections on "Plutarch"; "Lord Byron"; and "Charles Darwin". Stock No. : 201630.
€56.00
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MENPES, MORTIMER. Paris. Text by Dorothy Menpes. London, Adam and Charles 
Black, 1909. Original gilt decorated leather cloth. Edge dulled.  Prelims foxed. 185pp.
1/500 Limited edition.  With 76 full-page illustrations in colour and line drawings in the 
text. Stock No. : 197727.     €145.00

RAPPARD, WILLIAM E. United Europe. The Trend Of International Coöperation Since 
The War. New Haven: Published For The Institute Of Politics By The Yale University
Press/London: Humphrey Milford, Oxford University Press, 1930. second printing. Very 
good copy, firm binding. 309pp.
8vo.  Bound in original maroon cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index.  Includes 
sections on "The Post-War Political Evaluation Of Europe"; "The Post-War Economic
Evolution Of Europe"; and "Coöperaton Inside The Framework Of The League Of 
Nations". Stock No. : 203280.     €61.00

ROPFFER. Histoire De Mr. Jabot. Geneva, 1833. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original 
spine sunned and edges slightly worn pink cloth. Gilt decoration to front board and gilt title 
to spine. Book plate inside front board, all edges gilt. 52pp.
Landscape 4to. Cartoon. Stock No. : 206259.     €325.00

THE HISTORY OF THE YEAR. A Narrative Of The Chief Events Of Interest. From
October 1, 1882, to September 30, 1883. Cassell & Company, London, 1883. 1st Edition. 
Fair copy in the original spine sunned and edge bumped red cloth. Pencil scoring 
throughout. 568pp.
8vo. With material on British Colonies, Finance, Art, Fashion, and Morals. Indexed with 
advertisements. Stock No. : 208305.     €58.00

VENEGAS,  JOSE. Verdad Y Mentira De Franco. ( La Rebelion Segun sus Autores). 
Editorial "La Vanguardia", Buenos Aires, 1938. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern 
full cloth on marbled boards. Gilt lettering on spine. 335pp.
4to.. Stock No. : 194639.     €75.00

Europe- British Isles 
BOLTON, ROBERT. The Ghost Of Ernest, Great Grandfather Of Her Royal 
Highness The Princes Dowager Of Wales With Some Account Of His Life. London:
Printed For J. Whiston & B. White, 1757. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 64pp.
Written by the Dean of Carlisle, it relates to Ernest, Duke of Saxe Gotha, ancestor of the 
Georges.. Stock No. : 203205.     €175.00

CHART, D.A. (GENERAL EDITOR). A Preliminary Survey Of The Ancient 
Monuments Of Northern Ireland. Conducted by the Ancient Monuments Advisory 
Council for Northern Ireland. Belfast, Her Majesty's Stationery Office, 1940. Original red 
cloth in clear d.w.. Fine copy. Ex. Library stamp inside front cover.  Some light pencil 
markings. 283pp.
With map in pocket at rear.  4to.. Stock No. : 194958.     €325.00
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MACPHERSON, JAMES. Original Papers; containing the Secret History of Great 
Britain, from the Restoration, to the Accession of the House of Hannover. To Which
are Prefixed Extracts from the Life of James II.  As Written by Himself.  The whole 
arranged and published by James MacPherson.  In two volumes. W. Strahan and T. 
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Caddell, 1775. First edition thus. Full contemporary calf. Gilt bordered with raised bands 
and red leather spine labels.  4to.  Spine copiously gilt decorated.  Edges bumped as with 
age.  Spine extremeties worn.  Overall and generally a very good, near fine copy.
Preliminary pages foxed, marbled end papers..
Stock No. : 197414.     €995.00

European Studies 
A Faithful and Authentic Account of the Siege and Surrender of St. Philip's Fort, in 
the Island of Minorca:. London, Printed for S. Corwder and H. Woodgate at the Golden 
Ball in Paternoster Row, Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good. 49pp.
Containing every particular occurrence and remarkable incident during the Defence of that 
important Fortrefs.  Also containing an Account of the Strength of the Garrison at the 
Beginning of the Siege.  The Number of slain and wounded in each Regiment, and Quantity 
of Powder and Ammunition expended in the Course of this transaction.  Drawn up from the 
Minutes of each Day, taken by an Officer on the Spot. Stock No. : 192272.     €245.00

Authentic Trial at Large of Marie Antoinette, Late Queen of France. London, printed 
for Chapman and Co., 1793. Third edition. Rebound in marbled Boards. Fair. Pages stained. 
92pp.
Before the Revolutionary Tribunal at Paris, on Tuesday, October 15, 1793, on a Charge of 
having been accessary to, and having co-operated in divers Manoeuvres against the 
Liberties of France, entertained a Correspondence with the Enemies of the Republic, and 
participated in a Plot tending to kindle Civil War in the Interior of the Republic by arming
Citizens against each other.  To which are prefixed, Her Life, and a verbal copy of her 
private examination previous to her public trial.  With a supplement containing the 
Particulars of her Execution. Stock No. : 192350.     €215.00

Braunbuch. Kriegs - Und Naziver Brecher in Der Bundesrepublik. Berlin, 1965. Printed 
Boards. Edgeworn.  Text clean and bright. 387pp.
Dedicated to Basil Davidson.  8vo.. Stock No. : 195094.     €135.00

Cherbourg et L'Angleterre. Paris, E. Dentu, Libraire-Editeur, 1858. Rebound in marbled
Boards. Very good. 80pp.
Clean copy. Stock No. : 192189.     €95.00

Deutsche Widerstandskampfer 1933-1945. Biographien und Briefe - Band 1 & Band 2. 
Berlin: Dietz Verlag, 1970. Original Cloth in d.w. Good.  8vo.
Stock No. : 190128.     €155.00

Great Britain And The European Crisis. Correspondence, And Statements In Parliament,
Together With An Introductory Narrative of Events. London: Harrison & Sons, 1914. 
Original cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo.. 144pp.
Stock No. : 194852.     €68.00

Hitler E Mussolini. Lettere E Documenti. 1946. Rizzoli Editore. Original p.b.. Uncut.
8vo.. 208pp.
Stock No. : 190397.     €145.00
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Los Problemas Planteados Por La Revolucion Comunista Espanola En El Campo Del 
Seguro. Barcelona, 1940. Original brown cloth. Good.
Pro-Franco Text.. Stock No. : 197620.     €125.00

Who's Who In Nazi Germany. Copy No. 467. N.P., 1944. Fourth edition. Original p.b.. 
136pp.
Stock No. : 190263.     €295.00

10 POINTS AGAINST FASCISM. England: Y.C.L., n.d.. Pamphlet. 16pp.
Stock No. : 188293.     €35.00

AN ACT. For Granting Unto His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, and Additional 
Duty On Wines, Hides, Beer, Ale and other Goods and Merchandizes Therin 
Mentioned. And For Prohibiting The Imporation of all Gold and Silver Lace, except of the 
Manufacture of Great Britain: and of all Cambricks, Lawns, and Glass, except the
Maunfacture of Great Britain, and France, and the French Dominions in Europe, and of all 
Hopes, except of the Growth of Great Britain and the British Plantations. Dublin: Printed by 
George Grierson,, 1790. Modern Brown Cloth. 34pp.
Stock No. : 186622.     €65.00

AN ACT. To Empower the Commissioners of His Majesty's Revenue to Grant 
Repayments of Certain Duties on Portugal and Spanish Wines in Certain Cases. 
Dublin: Printed by George Grierson, Printer to the King's Most Excellent Majesty, 1787. 
Modern Brown Cloth. Gilt lettering on front cover. Reprint.  Good.
Stock No. : 183836.     €60.00

ANDERSON, STANLEY V. The Nordic Council. A Study Of Scandinavian 
Regionalism. University of Washington Press & The American Scandinavian Foundation, 
1967. Original Navy Cloth in d.j. Good. 194pp.
Stock No. : 197424.     €85.00

BAKER, JAMES. Pictures From Bohemia. Drawn with Pen and Pencil. The Religious 
Tract Society, n.d.. Original Pictoral Cloth. Brown pictorial board embossed with scene of 
The Chapel of Bosig Castle in green, light green, dark brown and gilt.  Bumped & Rubbed. 
Blindstamped.. 192pp.
Frontispiece with a map and one hundred & eight illustrations. Stock No. : 183679.
€125.00

BELLOC, HILAIRE. General Sketch of the European War:  The First Phase. Thomas
Nelson & Sons, London, 1915. 1st Edition. Cloth. Very Good. 377pp.
Minor foxing to pages; 8vo. Illustrated by maps, diagrams. Stock No. : 166647.     €35.00

BELLOC, HILAIRE. Robspierre. A Study. James Nisbet & Co. Ltd., London, 1901. 
Original cloth. Good Copy. 387pp.
Stock No. : 166390.     €35.00

BILDSAMMELWERK, EIN & HANFSTAENGL, ERNST. Tat Gegen Tinte. Hitler In 
Der Karikatur Der Welt Neue Folge. Verlag Braune Bucher Berlin Carl Rentsch, 1934. 
Original p.b.. Front cover loose from spine.  Torn. 176pp.
Stock No. : 188287.     €395.00
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BOUHLER, PHILIPP (EDITOR). Nationalsozialistisches Jahrbuch 1938. Franz Eher 
Rachf, Munich, [1938]. 1st Edition. Good strong copy in the original soft red cloth. Back 
board dulled and slightly edge worn. Title page starting, edges browned. Text bright and
clean. 420pp.
Small 12mo.. Stock No. : 198919.     €495.00

BRANGWYN, FRANK. Belguim. Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co. Ltd., London, 
1916. Cloth. 144pp.
Blue Boards, linen spine VG +.  A little minor foxing.  Text by Hugh Stokes.  Illustrated
with 52 bw drawings by Brangwyn. Stock No. : 166544.     €75.00

CARR, JOHN. The Stranger in France  or  A Tour from Devonshire to Paris. J.
Johnson, St. Pauls Churchyard, London, 1803. 1st Edition. Calf. Full Calf.  Rebacked, 
preserving original boards. 261pp.
Previous owner's bookplates inside fron cover. Stock No. : 166619.     €495.00

CONINGSBY. The Present Crisis. Or, The Russo-Turkish War And Its Consequences To 
England And The World. London: George Routledge & Co, 1853. Modern Marbled 
Boards. Lrg. 12mo.. 32pp.
Stock No. : 192985.     €25.00

CONSTANT, PREMIER VALET DE CHAMBRE. Recollections of the Private Life of 
Napoleon. Translated by Walter Clark. In 3 volumes. The Saalfield Publishing Company,
New York & Chicago, 1902. Cloth. Very Good.
8vo. Pp 431, 323, 435. Blue cloth with gilt tiles. Constant was the premier valet de 
chambre, chief servant to Napoleon's bed chamber. Stock No. : 166630.     €85.00

COQUELLE, P. Napoleon and England : 1803-1813. A study from printed documents. 
Translated from the French by Gordon D. Knox. With an Introduction by J. Holland Rose. 
George Bell & Sons, London, 1904. Cloth. Good. 288pp.
Stock No. : 166662.     €45.00

DA FONSECA, D.A.E. WOLLHEIM. La Question Italienne. No. 1.  Reponse A La 
Lettre De M. De La. Leipzig: Wolfgang Gerhard, 1863. 1/2 Leather with Cloth Boards. Ex. 
Libris.  Gilt on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed..
Stock No. : 191993.     €625.00

DE BERRY, DUC. Les Belles Heures Du Duc De Berry. Introduction by James J. 
Rorimer.  Notes by Margaret B. Freeman. London: Thames  & Hudson, n.d.. Fake vellum
on boards in Clam Shell Case. Velvet Inset. Laminated fake wood finish.  Title in gilt on 
front. Front board gilt stamped. Fine.
With 32 full page colour plates 

The Belles Heures is one of the celebrated Books of Hours created in the second decade of 
the fifteenth century for Jean, Duc de Berry, son of King John the Good and brother of 
Charles V and Philip the Bold of Burgundy.

This beautifully illuminated book, almost certainly excuted by the Limbourg brothers, who 
were responsible for the "Tres Riches Heures" of Chantilly, ranks among the great 
masterpieces of the Middle Ages. 
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The 32 facsimile pages now reproduced are flawlessly printed in gold and colour in the 
same size as the originals; and perfectly convey the exquisite, jewel-like quality of the 
coloured scenes depicted. Stock No. : 182061.     €98.00

DE CHAIR, SOMERSET  (Editor). Napoleon's Memoirs. Volume 1:  Corsica to 
Marengo.  Volume 2:  Waterloo Campaign. The Golden Cockerel Press, 1945. 1st Edition. 
Cloth. Corners bumped o/w fine. 422 / 78pp.
In very good condition with no dust wrapper.  Limited to 500 copies.  Green Cloth.  Filt 
title and vignette to front cover.  Endpapers are maps.  B/W portrait frontis.  Pages uncut.
12.5x7.75".  Copy No. 166. Stock No. : 166627.     €650.00

DIMITROV, GEORGI. The Reichstag Fire Trial. London: John Lane, The Bodley 
Head, 1934. Original red cloth. Bumped & Rubbed.  Slightly faded. Some foxing to f.f.e.p.
8vo.. 314pp.
The Second Brown Book of the Hitler Terror.  Based on material collected by the World 
Committee for the Relief of the Victims of German Fascism, with an Introductory Chapter 
specially written for the book.  A Foreword by D.N. Pritt, an Appendix on Murder in Hitler-
Germany introduced by Lion Feuchtwanger and 21 illustrations from original sources.
Stock No. : 190146.     €85.00

DULLES, ALLEN WELSH. Germany's Underground. New York: The Macmillan Co, 
1947. Original Cloth in d.w. 8vo.. 207 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 190357.     €75.00

FITZGIBBON, CONSTANTINE (Translated by). The Answers Of Ernst Von 
Salomon. To the 131 Questions in the Allied Military Government "Fragebogen". London:
Putnam, 1954. Original Cloth in d.w. Gilt lettering to spine.. 546pp.
Stock No. : 190249.     €135.00

FLACH, W. / DANNFELT, H.J (ET AL) (COMPILED BY). Sveriges Jordbruk. Vid
1900 Talets Borjan - Statistiskt Kartverk. L'Agriculture En Suède Au Commencement du 
XXe Siècle. N P, [1900]. Near fine copy in the original gilt stamped white cloth. Edges 
worn and top spine edge slightly torn. Endpaper decorated. 262pp.
Elephant folio. Swedish Atlas from the Royal Society of Edingburgh Library. Complete
with a French index, a French glossary, tables and charts. Profusely illustrated with colored
plates.. Stock No. : 199236.     €625.00

FOERTSCH, MAJOR. Reichsheer Im Dritten Reich. Die Wehrmacht im national-
sozialistischen Reich. Berlin, 1935. Decorated Board. Title page repaired.  Good copy. 
96pp.
4to.. Stock No. : 195097.     €135.00

GLONDAJEWSKI & SCHUMANN. Die Neubauer-Poser-Gruppe. Dokumente und 
Materialien des illegalen antifaschistischen Kamptes (Thuringen - 1939 bis 1945). Berlin: 
Dietz Verlag, 1957. Original Cloth in d.w. 8vo. 128pp.
Stock No. : 190385.     €125.00

GREEN, MARGARET M. Eyes Right!. A Left-Wing Glance At The New Germany.
With A Foreword by Lord Allen of Hurtwood. London: Christophers, 1935. Original Cloth 
in d.w. d.w torn.  Bumped & Rubbed. 138 Incl Indexpp.
Stock No. : 190351.     €125.00
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HALASZ, ALBERT. Das Neue Mitteleuropa In Wirtschaftlichen Karten. New Central 
Europe In Economical Maps. Berlin: Verlag Von Reimer Hobbing, 1928. p.b. Bumped & 
Rubbed.  Spine torn. Gilt lettering to front cover. 149pp.
119 Karten - 119 Maps. Stock No. : 183749.     €195.00

HALL, HENRY FOLJAMBE. Napoleon's Notes on English History Made on the eve 
of the French Revolution. London: J.M. Dent & Co. & New York: E.P. Dutton & Co, 
1905. Cloth. Ex-libris, clean copy. 352pp.
Illustrated from contemporary historians and refreshed from the findings of later research. 
Stock No. : 166593.     €75.00

HINKEL, HANS (ED). Handbuch Der Reichskultur-Kammer. Berlin, 1937. Original 
cloth. Library stamp on front cover.. 351pp.
Stock No. : 190329.     €125.00

JUNGMAN, NICO. Holland. Text by Beatrix Jungman. Adam & Charles Black, 1904. 
First. Cloth. Good. 212pp.
Large thick 8vo. Illustrated with 75 tipped-in tissue garded colour plates by Nico Jungman.
Blue pictorial cloth. Stock No. : 166557.     €75.00

KANNAN, K. KUNHI. The West. A Study. S. Ganesan, Triplicane, Madras, 1928. 1st 
Edition. Original Beige cloth. With slightly torn dust  wrap.. 355pp.
Stock No. : 167603.     €62.00

KNOX, RONALD. Nazi And Nazarene. London: Macmillan & Co. Ltd, 1940. Original 
p.b.. 32pp.
Stock No. : 188290.     €35.00

KRZESINSKI, ANDREW J.. Poland's Rights to Justice. The Devin-Adair Company,
1946. Original Blue Cloth in d.w.. d.w. chipped and worn, o/w very good. 120pp.
Stock No. : 192846.     €61.00

LABOUCHERE, HENRY. Diary of the Besieged Resident in Paris. Reprinted from " 
The Daily News" with several new letters and preface. Hurst & Blackett, London, 1871. 
Second Edition, Revised. Original cloth. 391pp.
Slightly sunned. Stock No. : 166632.     €95.00

LECKY, WILLIAM EDWARD HARTPOLE. History of the Rise and Influence of the 
Spirit of Rationalism in Europe. Part 1. London, Watts & Co., 1946. D.W.. Good. 157pp.
d.w. torn and chipped o/w good copy. Stock No. : 192141.     €32.00

LEISER, CLARA. Nazi Nuggets. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1939. Original Cloth in 
d.w. 174 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 190246.     €115.00

LENOTRE, G. Romances of the French Revolution  in two volumes. Translated by 
Frederic Lees. William Heinemann, London, 1908. 1st Edition. Cloth. Very Good / No 
DW. 361 / 323pp.
9" x 6".  Many illustrations.  Decorated  with a Revolutionary 'cap of Liberty' motif.  Spines 
light-faded. Tops and tail worn with a few tiny missing pieces. Stock No. : 166527.
€45.00
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LOCKHART, R.H. BRUCE. Guns or Butter. War Countries and Peace Countries of 
Europe Revisited. Putnam, Great Russell St., London, 1938. Reprint. Cloth. Very Good 
Copy. 382pp.
Bound in original cloth.  8vo - over 7 3/4" - 9 3/4" tall.  Contains ep maps and index. Stock
No. : 166660.     €20.00

LONGMAN, WILLIAM. The History of The Life & Times Of Edward The Third. 
Volume I & II. London: Longmans, Green & Co, 1869. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering 
to Spine and Gilt crest on front cover.  Hinges Loose.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Slight Foxing.
Library stamp rubbed off.  Good.
Colored illustrations include: Maps of Northern and Southern France Battle of CrŠcy, 
Battle of Poitiers. Plates include Carcassone, portraits. Stock No. : 182160.     €140.00

LORD, WALTER FREWEN. The Lost Empires Of The Modern World. Essays in 
Imperial History. London: Richard Bentley And Son, 1897. Original Maroon Cloth. Gilt on 
spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  Large 12mo.. 362pp.
Stock No. : 194779.     €56.00

MEYER-CHRISTIAN, WOLF. Die Englisch-Judische Allianz. Werden und Wirken der 
Kapitalistischen Weltherrschaft. Nibelungen-Verlag/Berlin-Leipzig, 1940. 1/4 Cloth with 
paper boards. 218pp.
Mit 27 Abbildungen auf 16 Bildtafeln und 3 Kartendarstellungen. Stock No. : 190254.
€145.00

NOAKES, J. & PRIDHAM. G. (Edited By). Nazism - 1919 - 1945. University of Exeter 
Press, Original p.b..
Volume 1 - The Rise to Power - 1919 - 1934.  Volume 2 - State, Economy and Society - 
1933 - 1939.  Volume 3 - Foreign Policy, War and Racial Extermination. Stock No. : 
190364.     €95.00

OLDEN, RUDOLF. Hitler The Pawn. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1936. Original p.b.. 
439 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 190300.     €95.00

PAHL, WALTHER. Wetterzonen Der Weltpolitik. William Goldman Verlag, 1937.
Original cloth. Ex. Libris - J.E.R. McDonagh with his bookplate & signature. 340pp.
Stock No. : 190275.     €85.00

PAPERS CONCERNING THE TREATMENT OF GERMAN NATIONAL. In 
Germany 1938-1939. Presented by the Secretary of State for Foreign Affairs to Parliament
by Command of His Majesty. London: Printed & Published By His Majesty's Stationary 
Office, 1939. Pamphlet. 36pp.
Stock No. : 188288.     €45.00

PHILLIMORE, SIR WALTER GEORGE FRANK. Three Centuries of Peace and 
War and their Teaching. London, John Murray, 1917. Original cloth. Edges dulled, 
overall a tight, clean copy. 227pp.
Stock No. : 197327.     €46.00

PIANTNITSKY, O. The Present Situation In Germany. London: Modern Books Ltd, 
1933. Original p.b.. 48pp.

188

Stock No. : 188291.     €65.00
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POLIAKOV, LEON & SABILLE, JACQUES. Jews Under The Italian Occupation. 
Foreword by Justin Godart. Paris, 1955. Original p.b.. 207pp.
Stock No. : 190377.     €165.00

RIANO, JUAN F. The Industrial Arts in Spain. With numerous Woodcuts. Chapman & 
Hall, 1879. Original green cloth. Gilt lettering.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Hinges loose.. 276pp.
Stock No. : 182107.     €50.00

RIDLEY, F.A. Fascism. What is it?. London: Freedom Press, 1941. Original p.b.. 32pp.
Stock No. : 188292.     €36.00

SANDEL, M. SAMUEL. An Account of Emanuel  Swedenborg. As contained in An 
Eulogium to his Memory Pronounced, in the Great Hall of the House of Nobles, in the 
Name of the Royal Academy of Sciences of Stockholm, October 7th, 1779.  Translated 
from the Swedish.  With Introductory Observations Exhibiting the Claims of the Writings
of Swedenborg to the Attention of the Public, and Presenting a Characteristic Description of 
the Four General Classes into which his Works may be Divided. London: Printed & 
Published by J. S. Hodson, 1826. Rebound in decorated boards. Good. Some foxing.  Clean, 
bright text. 50pp.
Stock No. : 193494.     €245.00

SCHEUERMANN, WILHELM. Woher Kommt das Hakenkreuz?. Berlin: Rowohlt, 
1933. 1/4 Cloth with paperboard. Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo. 77pp.
Stock No. : 190131.     €175.00

SCHNAASE, DR. CARL. Geschichte Der Bildenden Kunste Bei Den Alten. 4
Volumes. Diisseldorf: Verlagshandlung Von Julius Buddeus, 1866 - 1871. 1/2 leather with 
marbled boards. Gilt on spine.  Raised bands.  Rubbed.  Some wear.  8vo..
Stock No. : 192067.     €395.00

SCOTT, SIR WALTER. The Life of Napoleon Bonaparte Emperor of the French.
With a Preliminary View of the French Revolution. Nine volume set. Printed for Longman,
Rees, Orme, Brown, & Green, Edinburgh, 1827. Half Green Morocco.
12mo. Spines gilt extra. Ex Libriary with labels. Externally a fine set. Pp 348, 399, 350, 
381, 415, 381, 623, 518, 338 + clxxxvii. Stock No. : 166448.     €375.00

SEVERAL AUTHORS OF NECESSITY TEMPORARILY ANONYMOUS. The Nazi
Kultur In Poland. His Majesty's Stationary Office, 1945. Original p.b.. 220pp.
Stock No. : 190232.     €95.00

SMITH, ADOLPHE. Monaco And Monte Carlo. With Eight Reproductions in Colour 
from Drawings by Charles Maresco Pearce, and with Forty-Eight illustrations in Black & 
White. London: Grant Richards Ltd, 1912. Original Pictorial Cloth. Gilt illustrated Spine.
Color coats of arms paper label tipped on front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed. Uncut.  Good. 
475 Incl. Indexpp.
An in-depth and detailed work on all aspects of these countries.. Stock No. : 183684.
€145.00
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SPEER, ALBERT. Infiltration. How Heinrich Himmler Schemed To Build An SS 
Industrial Empire.  Translated by Joachim Neugroschel. New York: Macmillan Publishing 
Co. Inc, 1981. 1/4 cloth with paperboard in d.w.. 384 Incl. Indexpp.
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Stock No. : 190335.     €75.00

SPEER, ALBERT. Inside The Third Reich. Memoirs.  Translated from the German by 
Richard and Clara Winston.  Introduction by Eugene Davidson. London: Weidenfeld & 
Nicholson, 1970. Original Cloth in d.w. Gilt lettering to spine.  Red label on spine.  D.w. 
fine.. 596 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 190343.     €65.00

SPEER, ALBERT. Spandau. The Secret Diaries. Translated from the German by Richard 
and Clara Winston. London: Collins, 1976. Original Cloth in d.w. Gilt lettering to spine..
463 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 190333.     €85.00

SPEER, ALBERT. The Slave State. Heinrich Himmler's Masterplan for SS Supremacy.
Translated by Joachim Neugroschel. London: Weidenfeld & Nicholson, 1981. Original 
green cloth in d.w.. 384pp.
Stock No. : 190344.     €68.00

STAWELL, MRS. RODOLPH. Fairies I have Met. Illustrated in Colour by Edmund 
Dulac. Hodder & Stoughton, n.d.. Original decorated blue cloth. Edgeworn. Spine sunned 
and slightly loose.  1 plate loose.  Text clean and bright. 117pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 195099.     €120.00

TEFFT, REV. B.F. Hungary and Kossuth. Or an, American Exposition of the Late 
Hungarian Revolution. John Ball, Philadelphia, New Orleans and New York, 1852. Third 
edition. Black Cloth. 378pp.
8vo. Frontis portrait, bound in cloth stamped in glt. Kossuth was a Hungarian Freedom
Fighter. Stock No. : 166546.     €75.00

THE GEOGRAPHICAL SOCIETY OF FINLAND. Atlas Of Finland. 1925 - In three 
languages: English, Swedish and Finnish. Kustannusosakeyhtio Otava, Good solid copy in 
the original gilt stamped and blocked brown cloth. Edges bumped with general dulling as 
with age.
Elephant folio. From the Geographical Association Library. Complete with 38 colored
maps. The greater part of the translation into English has been carried out by Mr. Laurin 
Zilliacus. The Language of the Finnish edition has been revised by Dr. Y.H. Toivonen and 
of the Swedish edition by Mr. Eirik Hornborg. With material on terrestrial magnetism,
shipping and care of Health and disease. Also contains information on boundaries, 
ecclesiastical organisations and Inland waters.. Stock No. : 199249.     €215.00

THOMPSON, J.M. The French Revolution. Oxford University Press, New York, 1945. 
First edition. Cloth. 591pp.
This complete edition is a Wartime Book - it has been produced in full compliance with the 
government's regulations. Stock No. : 166622.     €28.00

TREVOR-ROPER, H.R. The Last Days of Hitler. London: Macmillan & Co. Ltd, 1947. 
Original Cloth in d.w. Gilt lettering to spine.  Slight tear to d.w., otherwise a good copy.
8vo. 281 Incl. Indexpp.
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In September, 1945, when the fate of Hitler was perplexing everyone, an Oxford historian 
was appointed to find and examine all available evidence, and his report was the basis of an 
official statement in November, 1945. 
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In consequence of this investigation, a great deal of evidence was discovered about a dark 
period of history: the last days of Hitler and his court, in the period when it had become (in 
the words of one of its members) "half cloister, half camp".. Stock No. : 190135.     €90.00

VERNEY, SIR HARRY. Denmark and the Duchies. A Letter to one of his Constituents. 
William Ridgway, London, 1864. Rebound in decorated boards. Some staining to pages
o/w good. 15pp.
Stock No. : 193332.     €165.00

VILLARI, PROFESSOR PASQUALE. The Life and Times of Niccolo Machiavelli. 
Translated by Madame Linda Villari. T. Fisher Unwin, 1898. 547pp.
Maps, plates and folding line drawings all intact.  Minor marginalia.  Text edges stained.
New edition.  Illustrated.  W.A.F.. Stock No. : 197328.     €110.00

VON GEBLER, KARL. Gailileo Galilei And The Roman Curia. From Authentic 
Sources. London: C. Kegan Paul & Co, 1879. Original green cloth. Blindstamped cloth.
Minor library marking remain.  General dulling to the esges, overall a good solid copy.
8vo. 356 Incl. Indexpp.
Translated with the Sanction of the Author by Mrs. George Sturge. Stock No. : 194773.
€110.00

WRIGHT, THOMAS. Uriconium: An Historical Account of the Ancient Roman City. 
And Of The Excavations Made Upon Its Site At Wroxeter, In Shropshire.  Forming A 
Sketch Of The Condition And History Of The Welsh Border During The Roman Period. 
London: Longmans, Green & Co, 1872. Original brown cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.
Bumped & Rubbed. Gilt/blackrubbed and sl bumped around edges.  Some foxing.. 456pp.
Frontispiece.. Stock No. : 183530.     €120.00

WYNDHAM, RICHARD. A Book Of Towers And Other Buildings of Southern 
Europe. A Series of Dry-Points Engraved by Richard Wyndham.  With an introduction and 
Brief Descriptions by Sacheverell Sitwell. London: Frederick Etchells & Hugh MacDonald, 
1928. Three Quarter Vellum And Boards.. Ex Libris.  Uncut..
Of this edition, printed in England by Spottiswoode, Ballantyne & Co. Ltd., on Zanders
hand-made paper, 350 numbered copies are for sale, of which No. 1 has with it a complete 
additional set of plates, and No's 2 to 13 have with them 3 additional plates.  The dry-points
have been printed by Messrs. A. Alexander & Sons Ltd.  The Typography and arrangement
are by Frederick Etchells.  This is number 135. Stock No. : 182515.     €195.00

ZILLER, ROBERT. We Make History. London: George Allen & Unwin, 1940. Original 
Paperboard in d.w. d.w. torn.  Slightly worn.
Stock No. : 190354.     €135.00
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German Politics 
SPEER, ALBERT. Inside The Third Reich. Memoirs. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, London, 
1970. 1st British edition. Fine copy in dw. 596pp. ISBN: 297000152.
8vo. Translated from the German by Richard and Clara Winston with an introduction by 
Eugene Davidson. With material on the Propaganda Ministry, Goebbles and secret 
weapons. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates. Related news inserted.. Stock No. 
: 199554.     €45.00

WHEELER-BENNETT,  JOHN W.. The Nemesis Of Power. The German Army In 
Politics, 1918-1945. Macmillan, London, 1980. Reprint Edition. Fine copy in a price 
clipped dw. 829pp. ISBN: 0333031458.
8vo. Out Of Print. With material on the Seeckt Period, the Fritsch Crisis and the 
"Blitzcrieg". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, a frontispiece and a 
biblography.. Stock No. : 199446.     €48.00

German Science 
GYORGY, ANDREW. Geopolitics. The New German Science. University of California 
Press, Berkeley and Los Angeles, 1944. 1st Edition. Near fine paperback copy. Spine 
sunned, text bright and clean. 303pp.
8vo. With material on Haushofer's Collaborators and Total War and Geostrategy. Indexed 
with a bibliography and tables.. Stock No. : 199473.     €45.00

Germany
VARIOUS. The German Resistance To Hitler. Contains "Resistance Thinking On 
Foreign Policy" by Hermann Graml, "Social Views And Constitutional Plans Of The 
Resistance" by Hans Mommsen, " Resistance In The Labour Movement" by Hans-
Johachim Reichhardt and "Political And Moral Motives Behind" by Ernst Wolf.. Batsford, 
London, 1970. 1st English Edition. Near fine copy in dulled and worn dw. 281pp.
8vo. With an Introduction by Professor F.L. Carsten. Indexed with material on the 
European Internationalism of Kreisau, the Social Democratic Party and The German
Communist Party.. Stock No. : 199492.     €42.00

Healthcare
GADE, JOHN A.. Charles The Twelfth King Of Sweden. Houghton Mifflin, Boston and 
New York, 1916. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original gilt stamped and blocked blue cloth. 
Spine dulled and edges uncut. 369pp.
8vo. With material on Narva, Augustus and Altranstadt. Indexed and illustrated with 
folding plates and a bibliography.. Stock No. : 195301.     €46.00

GRAVES, WILLIAM P. Gynecology. W.B. Saunders Co, 1916. Original Navy Cloth. 
Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  Some foxing.  8vo.. 770 Incl. 
Indexpp.
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With 303 Half-Tone and Pen Drawings by the Author 
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122 Microscopic Drawings by Margaret Concree and Ruth Huestis 
With 66 of the illustrations in Color. Stock No. : 192095.     €145.00

GRINDROD, RALPH BARNES. Bacchus. An Essay On The Nature, Causes, Effects
And Cure Of Intemperance. London: J. Pasco, 1839. Second Thousand. Original half calf. 
Marble Sides Worn.  Raised Bands. Some scuffing.  Owner's stamp. 507pp.
Stock No. : 186681.     €265.00

HOW TO LIVE 100 YEARS. A Rational And Common-Sense Talk Pointing The Way 
To Right And Healthful Living. Issued By The Nature Cure Institute, Muttra, Good copy, 
firm binding, dulled boards. 102pp.
Small 8vo. Bound in original cloth on board.  Contains advertisements.  Includes sections 
on "The Body As Machine"; "Air The Breath Of Life"; and "What, How & When To Eat". 
Stock No. : 203366.     €46.00

SOLLY, SAMUEL. The Human Brain: Its Structure, Physiology And Diseases. With
A Description of the Typical Forms of Brain in the Animal Kingdom. London: Longman,
Brown, Green & Longmans, 1847. Original cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & 
rubbed.  Water stained to cover.  Blindstamped.  Hinges loose. Slight tear to top edge of 
spine.  Fair but strong copy. 688pp.
Stock No. : 182110.     €225.00

Himmler
SPEER, ALBERT. Infiltration. MacMillan, New york, 1981. 1st US Edition. Fine copy 
in an equally fine dw. 384pp.
8vo. Translation by Joachim Neugroschel. Indexed with material on S.S. Leaders, prisoners 
in private industry and Concentration Camps.. Stock No. : 199569.     €38.00

History
BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Copy Of Further Correspondence And 
Memoranda On The Subject Of The Provision Of A Site For A New Science Museum 
At South Kensington. Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of his 
Majesty. London: Published By His Majesty's Stationery Office, 1911. Modern Marble 
Boards. Folio. 14pp.
Stock No. : 204802.     €68.00

CHANCELLOR, EDWIN BERESFORD. Historical Richmond. George Bell & Sons,
London, 1885. First edition. Cloth. Ex-libris, good clean copy. 287pp.
Printed on laid paper, with a frontispiece, title in red and black.  Contains eleven plates.
Stock No. : 166596.     €65.00

CLOWES, WM. LAIRD. The Royal Navy. A History.  From the Earliest Times to the 
Present. Sampson, Low, Marston & Co., Ltd., London, 1897-1903. Cloth. Original Blue 
Cloth.
7 volumes.  4to.  Numerous illustrations throughout. Stock No. : 166535.     €850.00
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DIXON, WILLIAM HEPWORTH. Free Russia. Hurst and Blackett, Great Marlborough 
Street, London, 1870. 4th Edition. Cloth. Spines slightly sunned.  Otherwise a very good 
set.
Original cloth, patterned in black, lettered in gilt; pp. viii + (2 advertisements) & vi + 344 + 
16 (publisher's catalogue); chromolithographic frontispiece to each. Stock No. : 166487.
€295.00

HARRIS ESQ., WALTER. The History Of The Life & Reign Of William-Henry. 
Prince Of Nassau And Orange, Stadtholder Of The United Provinces, King Of England, 
Scotland, France and Ireland, etc. In Which The Affairs Of Ireland Are More Particularly 
Handled, Then In Any Other History.  With An Appendix, Containing Copies Of Some 
Original Papers Not Hitherto Published.  Illustrated With Plans Of Sieges And Battles In 
Ireland, And Medals Stuck Upon The Most Memorable Occurrences Of His Life.  Also 
Two Dissertations: I. On The Government Of Holland; II. A Brief History Of The 
Illustrious House Of Orange. Dublin: Printed By Edward Bate In George's Lane, For The 
Author, MDCCXLIX. Defective copy, w.a.f., firmly bound. 502pp.
Folio.  Bound in half leather on marbled boards with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 
appendix.  Title page and appendix prelims supplied in facsimile.  Appendix missing pages 
73-74. Stock No. : 202725.     €245.00

MAXWELL, W.H. Life of Field-Marshall His Grace, The  Duke of Wellington. In
three volumes. Bickers & Son, Ltd, Sixth Editilon. Original cloth.
Illustrated with 51 steel engravings. Spine of Vol. 3 torn but complete. Vol. 1 - 512pp, Vol. 
2 - 511, Vol. - 604. Stock No. : 166406.     €85.00

McKENNEY, THOMAS L. and HALL, JAMES. History of the Indian Tribes of 
North America. In two volumes 10 1/2 x 7 in. xxviii, 470pp.; vii, 538pp., 2 maps. Volair 
Limited, College Street West, Kent, 1978. 1st Edition. Calf. As new in slightly rubbed 
slipcase. ISBN: 0 931480 14 0.
With biographical sketches and anecdotes of the Principal chiefs.  Embellished with 120
portraits from the Indian Gallery in the Dept. of War, at Washington.. Stock No. : 166501.
€450.00

ROBERTS, FIELD MARSHALL LORD. Forty-One Years in India. Macmillan and
Co., Limited, London, 1900. Thirty-Second Edition. Cloth. 601pp.
8vo - of 7 and three quarter inches - 9 and three quarter inches tall.  (Map) (frontis) xxii 
(1p) .  Red Cloth binding, gilt titles; blind-stamped titles, decoration, illustrations, including 
maps, plans, much detail of British rule in the second half of the 19th century in India. 
Stock No. : 166523.     €45.00

History - 18th Century 
An Act. An Act for the Relief of Certain Insolvent Debtors in Ireland. George Eyre and 
Andrew Strahan, 1811. Rebound in modern cloth. Good.
Stock No. : 197630.     €65.00
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BURKE, EDMUND. The Works of the Right Honorable Edmund Burke. Vol I - XII. 
Little, Brown and  Company, Boston, 1871. Fourth edition. Cloth. Very Good.
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8vo. Bumped/Rubbed at extremities; owner's name/stamp on front paste-down. Spine gilt. 
Nice clean set. B.w frontis. Illus. of Burke in Vol. I. Pp537, 576, 563, 482, 508, 429, 488, 
486, 493, 451, 445, 432. Stock No. : 166423.     €395.00

BURKE, JAMES LEE. The Speeches of The Right Hon. Edmund Burke. With Memoir
and Historical Introductions. James Duffy and Co. Ltd., Dublin, n.d. Cloth. Good. 456pp.
12mo - over 6 3/4" - 7 3/4" tall. Preface dated 1853. Stock No. : 166421.     €65.00

MARSHALL, EMMA. The Master of the Musicians. A Story of Handel's Days. 
Macmillan & Co, 1896. Rebound. 338pp.
Illustrated. Stock No. : 192880.     €81.00

THE ANNUAL REGISTER. Or A View Of The History, Politics, And Literature For 
The Year 1767. London: Printed for J. Dodsley, 1779. Third edition. Original half calf. Gilt 
lettering to spine.  Scuffed.  New Label. 320pp.
The Year of which we treat, not with-standing the peaceable aspect of the times, has not 
been unproductive of events which claim is considerable degree of attention.  Of these, the 
expulsion of the Jesuits from Spain and Naples is not the least extraordinary, not likely to 
be the least considerable in its consequences. 

The affairs of Poland have attracted much of the general attention of Europe; and it is to be 
hoped, are now settled upon an happy and permanent basis.. Stock No. : 186686.
€165.00

THE ANNUAL REGISTER. Or A View Of The History, Politics, And Literature For 
The Year 1798. London: For The Proprietors of Dodley's Annual Register, 1800. 
Contemporary Calf. Gilt on spine.  Top of spine torn.  Red & Black label.  Worn. 496pp.
Stock No. : 186683.     €125.00

THE NEW ANNUAL REGISTER. Or General Repository of History, Politics And 
Literature For The Year 1797. To Which Is Prefixed The History of Knowledge, Learing 
and Taste In Great Britain, During The Reign Of King Charles II - Part I. London: Printed 
G.G. & J. Robinson,, 1798. Paper Board. Uncut & worn.. 320pp.
Stock No. : 186709.     €135.00

THE NEW REGISTER. Or General Repository Of History, Politics, and Literature 
For Year 1800. To Which is prefixed, the History of Knowledge, Learing and Taste, in 
Great Briain, during the Reign of King Charles II - Part IV. London: G. & J. Robinson, 
Pater-Noster Row, 1801. Paperboards. Uncut.  Worn.  Some foxing.. 364pp.
Stock No. : 186707.     €135.00

THE NEW REGISTER. Or General Repository Of History, Politics, And Literature, 
For The Year 1780. To Which Is Prefixed, A Short Review Of The Principle Transactions
Of The Present Reign. London: Printed for G.G. J. & J. Robinson, 1793. The Third Edition,
Corrected. Original Boards. Some damp staining.  With worn paper cover.. 216pp.
Stock No. : 186684.     €135.00
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THE NEW REGISTER. Or General Repository Of History, Politics, And Literature, 
For The Year 1799. To Which Is Prefixed, The History Of Knowledge, Learning, and 
Taste, in Great Britain During The Reign of King Charles II - Part III. London: For G.G. & 
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J. Robinson, 1800. Paper Board. Some Foxing. Some foxing.   Spine missing and front 
board loose.  Worn.
Chapters Included. 

Union with Ireland 
State of Politics at the later and of the year 1798.
Political Situation in Holland. Stock No. : 186706.     €135.00

History - 19th Century 
Charles Pelham Villiers And The Repeal Of The Corn Laws. (Reprinted from the 
Westminister Review For July 1883). London: Trubner & Co., 1883. Modern Marbled 
Boards. Large 12mo.. 43pp.
Stock No. : 194097.     €145.00

Lettre Du Baron Dr. Andre Theotory A Sa Seigneirie Le Tres Honorable Lord 
Westbury. Lord Haut Chancelier D'Angleterre (Note Relative) et Reponse De Sa 
Seigneurie Concernant la Purification des Lois. Coffou, Imprimerie Jonia, 1864. Rebound 
in decorated boards. Very good. 24pp.
Stock No. : 193510.     €125.00

Speech of Edmond Beales, Esq., M.A., President of the Reform League. At the Meeting
at St. Martin's Hall, In Support of the League, May 13, 1865.  With notes. London, James
George Taylor, 1865. Rebound in marbled Boards. Good. 12pp.
Stock No. : 192216.     €110.00

The Government and Its Assailants. A Speech Delivered by the Right Hon. J. 
Chamberlain, M.P. in the Town Hall, Birmingham, March 30th, 1883. The National Liberal 
Federation, Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good. 16pp.
Stock No. : 192250.     €91.00

The Letter of John Bright, Esq., MP., on The War. Verified and Illustrated by Extracts
from the Parliamentary Documents, &c. W. & F. G. Cash, London, n.d.. Rebound in 
marbled Boards. Good. 16pp.
Stock No. : 192208.     €135.00

BAKER, FRANKLIN. The Moral Tone Of The Factory System Defended. In A letter
To The Lord Bishop of Manchester.  Being A Reply To The Allegations of the Rev. Henry 
Worsley Contained in a prize essay, entitled "Juvenile Depravity" and Dedicated by Special 
Permission to the Lord Bishop of Norwich.. London: Charles Gilpin, 1850. Modern 
Marbled Board. Lge. 12mo. 29pp.
Stock No. : 194090.     €110.00

BARCLAY, THOMAS (ARRANGED BY). The Rights of Labour According to John 
Ruskin. W. Reeves, London, n.d.. Sixth Edition. Rebound in decorated boards. Some
marginal pencil scoring o/w good copy. 16pp.
Stock No. : 194396.     €76.00
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COBDEN, RICHARD. 1793 And 1853 In Three Letters. London: James Ridgway & 
Sons, 1853. Second edition. Rebound in decorated boards. Very good. 140pp.
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8vo.. Stock No. : 195100.     €145.00

FARIS, SELIM. The Decline Of British Prestige In The East. London: T. Fisher Unwin, 
1887. Original Maroon Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Good. 173pp.
Stock No. : 183543.     €60.00

FROUDE, JAMES ANTHONY. Thomas Carlyle. A History of his Life in London 1834-
1881.  In two volumes. London, Longmans, Green & Co., 1884. Original brown cloth. 
Edges bumped and rubbed. Text clean and bright. 460+486pp.
With portrait engraved on steel. Stock No. : 193417.     €125.00

GARDINER, A.G.. Prophets, Priests and Kings. London, Alston Rivers Ltd., 1908. 
Original green cloth with gilt illustration on cover and gilt lettering on spine. Some foxing. 
2 inside pages cut, o/w fair copy. 332pp.
With black & white illustrations throughout. Stock No. : 193415.     €85.00

GROSS, CHARLES. The Gild Merchant. A Contribution to British Municipal History.
Volume 1 & 2. Oxford: Clarendon Press, 1890. Original green cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.
Bumped & Rubbed.  Good.
Stock No. : 183343.     €85.00

H.B.T. Letters On The Corn Laws. London: Henry Hooper, 1835. Marbled Boards. Large 
12mo.. 48pp.
And On The Rights Of The Working Classes; Originally Inserted In The Morning 
Chronicle: Shewing The Injustice, and aslo the impolicy of empowering those among a 
people, who have obtained the proprietary possession of the lands of a country, to increase, 
artificially, the money value of their exclusive estates, by means of arbitrary charges, made
on the rest of the people for the necessaries of life. Stock No. : 194094.     €185.00

HADFIELD, ALICE MARY. The Chartist Land Company. David & Charles, 1970. 1st 
Edition. d.w.. A fine copy containing several illustrations. 8vo. 247pp. ISBN: 7153 4872 8.
Stock No. : 193431.     €68.00

HART, HENRY. An Essay on Corn Rents, by a Practical Farmer. Being a Paper Read 
at a Meeting of the Lewes Farmers' Club, on the 8th of July, 1845. Lewes, 1845. Rebound 
in marbled Boards. Fair. 27pp.
Heavily pen scored. Stock No. : 192211.     €91.00

HAZLITT, WILLIAM. The Character of W. Cobbett. M.P.. To Which is Added, 
Several Interesting Particulars of Mr. Cobbett's Life and Writings. London, J. Watson,
1835. Rebound in decorated boards. Preliminary pages foxed o/w. 16pp.
Stock No. : 194397.     €135.00

HELPS, SIR ARTHUR. Life And Labours Of Mr. Brassy. 1805-1870. London: Bell 
And Daldy, 1872. Original cloth. Gilt on spine & gilt design front cover.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  Large 12mo.. 386 Incl. Foxingpp.
Stock No. : 194793.     €85.00

MARRIOTT, W.T.. The Liberal Party and Mr. Chamberlain. London, Chapman & 
Hall Ltd., n.d.. Rebound in decorated boards. Good. 30pp.
Stock No. : 193248.     €95.00
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MEMBER OF THE NATIONAL REFORM LEAGUE. My Vote And Why I Want It. 
Or A Non-Elector's Reform Bill. W. Slatter, n.d. Modern Marbled Board. Small 12mo.
16pp.
Stock No. : 194098.     €85.00

REID, STUART J. A Sketch of the Life and Times of Sydney Smith. Rector of Combe-
Florey, and Canon Residentiary of St. Paul's.  Based on Family Documents and the 
Recollections of Personal Friends. Sampson Low, Marston, Searle and Rivington Ltd., 
London, 1884. Second edition. Original decorated red cloth with gilt picture on cover and 
gilt lettering on spine. Very good. 409pp.
With frontispiece and illustrations. Stock No. : 193434.     €145.00

RICHARDS, ALFRED B. ESQ. Cobden and his Pamphlet Considered in a Letter to 
Richard Cobden, Esq., M.P. London: Baily Brothers, 1853. Fourth edition. Rebound in 
decorated boards. Very good. 124pp.
Stock No. : 193505.     €120.00

SALT, H.S. Humanitarianism. Its General Principles and Progress. London: William
Reeves, 1891. Marbled Boards. Some foxing.  Small 12mo.. 27pp.
Stock No. : 194096.     €95.00

THE COMPANION TO THE ALMANAC. Or Year-Book Of General Information 
For 1830. London: Charles Knight, 1830 & 1831. 1/2 leather with marbled boards. Gilt on 
spine.  Bumped & Rubbed. Foxing.  Front & Back board worn.  Good.
Containing, Information Connected With The Calendar, And Explanation Of The Celestal
Changes, And The Natural Phenomena of the Year.  General Information on Subjects of 
Chronology, Geography, Statistcs, Charitable and Literary Institutions.  The Legislation, 
Statistics, Public Movements, And Chronicle of 1829 

Two volumes in One 

Containing lists of Peers of Great Britain and Ireland, the great officers of state, all the 
public offices of England, the Royal Navy of Great Britain and the Trading companies,
Hospitals, and Charities. Stock No. : 181848.     €200.00

VON CHAMISSO, ADELBERT. The Wonderful history of Peter Schlemihl.
Translated by William Howitt. London, Longman, Brown, Green and Longmans, 1843. 1/2 
Calf marbled boards. Edges bumped and preliminary pages foxed.  Overall a good, clean 
copy. 281pp.
Stock No. : 192877.     €365.00

WESTHEAD, J.P. A Letter To The Right Honourable Sir Robert Peel, Bart.. On The 
Corn Laws. London: Simpkin, Marshall & Co, 1839. Modern Marble Boards. Prelimary
Papers Foxed.  Lrg. 12mo. 20pp.
Stock No. : 194484.     €125.00

WHITWORTH, JOHN MCKELVIE. God's Blueprints. A Sociological Study of Three 
Utopian Sects. Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1975. D.W.. Very good. 258pp.
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This book will speak with particular significance to those who are interested in a communal 
life as well as to students and teachers of sociology and to all persons concerned with 
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religious ideas and their translation into concrete social realities.  With foreword by 
Professor David Martin. Stock No. : 194065.     €65.00

WILKS, WASHINGTON. Palmerston in Three Epochs:. A Comparison of Facts with 
Opinions. London, William Freeman, 1854. Rebound in marbled Boards. Good. 63pp.
Some foxing throughout. Stock No. : 192215.     €165.00

WRAXALL, SIR N.W., BART. An Answer to the Calumnious Misrepresentations of 
the "Quarterly Review", the "British Critic"," and the "Edinburgh Review",.
Contained in their Observaions on Sir N. William Wraxall's Historical Memoirs of his own 
time. London, Printed for T. Cadell and W. Davies in the Strand, 1815. Rebound in 
decorated boards. Good. 62pp.
Stock No. : 193340.     €135.00

History - Ancient 
ANON. The Book Of The Dead And Elysian Fields. Luxor: A. Gaddis & G. Seif, n.d. 
Original cloth. Original gilt illustrated cloth. Oblong large octavo..
With 35 coloured illustrated plates 

The Book of the Dead and Elysian Fields Album is a unique incident in the history of 
ancient documents, and a most valuable portrayal of genuine reproductions in colours from
the Tombs of Kings, Queens and Princes, and from the Mortuary Chapels of the Nobles at 
Thebes.  It is a remarkable masterpiece of perfect and unsurpassed illustrations of one of the 
ancient national religious works. Stock No. : 183409.     €95.00

BARING-GOULD, S. The Tragedy Of The Caesars. A Study Of The Characters Of The 
Caesars of The Julian And Claudian Houses. Methuen & Co, 1910. Seventh edition. 
Original cloth. Blindstamped.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Slight fading to cover.  8vo. 656pp.
Stock No. : 197372.     €76.00

BOARDMAN, JOHN & LA ROCCA, EUGENIO. Eros In Greece. Murray, London, 
1978. 1st British edition. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. Edges slightly bumped. 175pp. 
ISBN: 0719534275.
Folio. Contains a critical analysis of the Erotic Art of Greece, and Love in Greek art and
life. Indexed and richly color illustrated with a frontispiece. Complete with related news
inserted. Stock No. : 206455.     €42.00

BROWNE, HENRY. Our Renaissance. Essays On The Reform And Revival Of Classical 
Studies. Browne & Nolan, Dublin, 1917. 1st Edition. Good clear tight copy in the original 
green cloth. Spine sunned with title in gilt. 281pp.
8vo. With a preface by Sir Frederic Kenyon. With material on the Eleusinian Mysteries, 
Cicero's experience of visual impressions and American Museums.. Stock No. : 195309.
€76.00

BUTLER, SAMUEL. A Sketch Of Modern and Ancient Geography. For The Use Of 
Schools. London: Printed For Longman, Rees, Orme, Brown, Green & Longman,
Paternoster Row, 1834. Eleventh edition. Very good copy. 364pp.
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8vo.  Bound in modern quarter morocco with marbled boards and gilt lettering on spine.
Contains index. Stock No. : 203805.     €60.00
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CHARLESWORTH, M.P. Trade-Routes And Commerce Of The Roman Empire. 
Cambridge at the University Press, 1926. Second Edition, Revised. Good copy, firm 
binding, sunned spine, general wear to boards. 296pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth.  Contains select bibliography, notes, index, and 
map of trade routes.  Includes sections on "Italy & The Establishment Of The Empire";
"The Sea Route To India & Ceylon"; and "The Overland Route To China & India". Stock
No. : 202204.     €85.00

CLARKE, JOHN. The History Of Justin. Jacobi Bongars II Excerptiones Chronologicae,
AD Justini Historias Accommodatae. Exshaw, Dublin, 1754. 5th Edition. Rebound in 
modern 2 tone (violet and beige) cloth. Title page torn with title label to spine. Pages 
browned as expected, overall however a good solid copy. 302pp.
Small 8vo. With an English Translation, as literal as possible with chronological indexes 
accomodated to the History of Justin.. Stock No. : 199135.     €195.00

COWPER, H.S.. The Hill Of The Graces. A Record Of Investigation Among The
Trilithons And Megalithic Sites Of Tripoli. Methuen, London, 1897. 1st Edition. Fine copy 
in the original green cloth. Gilt lettering to spine. 327pp.
8vo. With material on Khoms, the Senams and the Modern and Ancient Geography of the 
Hill Range. Indexed with 98 illustrations and a folding map. Complete with a photo plate
frontispiece.. Stock No. : 198976.     €825.00

CUST, A.M.. The Ivory Workers Of The Middle East. Bell & Sons, London, 1902. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned brown cloth. Slightly dulled gilt
lettering on spine. 170pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a bibliography. Complete with lists 
of Diptychs and Museums.. Stock No. : 194697.     €125.00

DAY, JOHN & KEYES, CLINTON WALKER (EDITORS). Tax Documents from 
Theadelphia. Papyri of the Second Century A.D.. Columbia University Press, 1956. Black 
Cloth. Very good. 342pp.
Stock No. : 192913.     €525.00

DAY, JOHN & KEYES, CLINTON WALKER (EDITORS). Tax Documents from 
Theadelphia. Papyri of the Second Century A.D.. Columbia University Press, New York, 
1956. Original black cloth. Good. Cover slightly stained. 342pp.
Stock No. : 192488.     €210.00

DEMOSTHENES. The Three Orations. In Fauour Of The Olynthians - The English 
Experience - Its Record in Early Printed Books Published In Facsimile No. 54. Da Capo 
Press, New York, 1968. Reprint Edition. Fine copy in the original 1/4 Morocco on marbled 
boards. All edges gilt. 145pp.
Large 12mo.. Stock No. : 199159.     €85.00

DUNLOP, DURHAM. The Philosophy of the Bath. With a history of Hydro-
Therapeutics and of the Hot-Air Bath from the Earliest Ages. Moffat and Company, n.d.. 
Rebound. Good. 465pp.
Including chapters on The Bath in Britain after the departure of the Romans; The 
Physiology of Life; The Skin, The Bath as a Curative Agent etc.. Stock No. : 192414.
€91.00
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FOL, ALEXANDER AND MARAZOV, IVAN. Thrace & The Thracians. Cassell,
London, 1977. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly edge worn and dulled dw. 160pp. ISBN: 
0304298808.
Folio. With material on Ideology of Kingship, Thracian Art and Religion. Indexed and 
color illustrated with a bibliography and maps. Stock No. : 206573.     €61.00

FOWLER, W. WARDE. Roman Ideas Of Deity In The Last Century Before The 
Christian Era. Lectures Delivered In Oxford For The Common University. Macmillan,
London, 1914. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge rubbed blue 
cloth. Front free endpaper missing, page edges uncut. 167pp.
8vo. Contains chapters on "Vesta and Penates (survivals of animism, acting as antidotes to 
exotic polytheism)", "Moral power of Jupiter", and "Apollo killed by poetry in Augustan 
age, being used as a symbol only". Indexed with advertisements. Stock No. : 207938.
€51.00

FREEMAN, EDWARD A. Four Oxford Lectures 1887. Fifty Years of European 
History.  Teutonic Conquest in Gaul and Britain. Macmillan and Co, 1888. First edition.
Original blind stamped red cloth, stained and rubbed at extremities. 112pp.
Stock No. : 197293.     €85.00

GAIRDNER, JAMES. England. Early Chroniclers of Europe. Society for Promoting
Christian Knowledge, n.d.. Original decorated cloth. Very good. 328pp.
This volume is one of a series intended to popularise the sources of medieval history, and is 
specially devoted to the chronicles of England.. Stock No. : 193190.     €60.00

HICKES, FRANCIS (TRANSLATOR). Lucian's True History. Bullen, London, 1902. 
Limited Edition (No. 84 of 500 copies). Very good copy in the original 1/4 vellum on 
dulled boards. Edges uncut. 117pp.
8vo. Illustrated with line drawings. Stock No. : 198937.     €325.00

KEATINGE, M. W.. The Great Didactic of John Amos Comenius. Translated into
English and Edited with Biographical, Historical and Critical Introductions. A. & C. Black 
Ltd, 1921. Original Blue Cloth. Edges bumped and slightly rubbed o/w very good copy. 
169pp.
Part I - Introductions. Stock No. : 197331.     €35.00

LUCAS, SIR C.P. Greater Rome And Greater Britain. Oxford: Clarendon Press, 1912. 
Original red cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  8vo.. 178pp.
Stock No. : 194771.     €81.00

MORSE, H.K. Elizabethan Pageantry. A Pictorial Survey of Costume and its 
Commentators from c.1560-1620. London: The Studio Ltd. & New York: The Studio 
Publications Inc, 1934. Original purple cloth. Spine torn.  Worn. 128 Incl. Indexpp.
Special Spring Number of the Studio. Stock No. : 195022.     €75.00

POTT, J.A. AND WRIGHT, F.A. (TRANSLATED BY). Martial. The Twelve Books Of 
Epigrams. Routledge, London, n.d. Near fine copy in the original dulled and spine sunned 
cloth. Leather title label to spine. 402pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 206481.     €95.00
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RHYS, JOHN / BRYMOR-JONES, DAVID. The Welsh People. Chapters on their 
origins, History, Law, Language, Literature and Characteristics. Unwin, London, 1900. 2nd 
and revised edition. Good copy in the original dulled and very slightly stained green/blue 
cloth. Lacks front free end-paper, edges uncut. Title in gilt. 678pp.
8vo. With material on the Pictish Question and the early history of the Cymry. Indexed with 
2 intact color folding maps. Complete with tables.. Stock No. : 199355.     €65.00

ROSTOVTZEFF, M.. The Social & Economic History Of The Roman Empire. The
Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1926. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original green cloth. Gilt 
lettering and stamp on spine, edges uncut. 695pp.
Large 8vo. With material on the Oriental Despotism and the Problem of the Decay of 
Ancient Civilization. Complete with information on Papyri and inscriptions. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece.. Stock No. : 194646.     €75.00

ROSTOVTZEZEFF, M.. A History Of The Ancient World. Volume II only - Rome -. 
Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1938. Reprint Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned 
green cloth. Edges uncut. 387pp.
8vo. Translated from the Russian by J.D. Duff. With material on Samnites, Carthage in the 
2nd Century B.C., and Art in the time of Augustus. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo 
plates, a bibliography and a chronology. Complete with a frontispiece.. Stock No. : 198941.
€65.00

SMYTH, REAR-ADMIRAL WILLIAM HENRY. Descriptive Catalogue Of A 
Cabinet Of Roman Family Coins Belong To His Grace The Duke Of Northumberland.
Printed for Private Circulation, 1856. Full Grained Morocco. Gilt panels.  Raised Bands,
a.e.g.  Roman pot in Gilt centre of front & back covers.  Marbled endpapers.  Some rubbing 
to edges of covers. Some foxing. Lge. 4to. 323pp.
Stock No. : 192200.     €365.00

THE MEDITATIONS OF MARCUS AURELIUS. In The Translation Of George 
Long. And With Decorations By Paul McPharlin. New York: The Peter Pauper Press, n.d.. 
Original Board in slipcase. 8vo.  Good. 147pp.
Stock No. : 192092.     €41.00

History - Medieval 
A CITIZEN OF PARIS. The Goodman Of Paris (Le Ménagier De Paris). A Treatise
On Moral And Domestic Economy. George Routledge, London, 1928. 1st English Edition.
Near fine copy in the original 1/4 cloth on edge bumped boards. 348pp.
8vo. Translated with an introduction and notes by Eileen Power. With material on the seven 
virtues, the Tale of Griselda, and How to order dinners and soupers. Indexed and illustrated 
with illustration plates and a frontispiece. Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 
205689.     €75.00

BREWER, J.S. (EDITOR). Registrum Malmesburiense. Or The Register Of 
Malmesbury Abbey; Preserved In The Public Record Office - In 2 volumes. Longman & 
Co., London, 1879-1899. 1st Edition. Very good copies in the original 1/4 buckram on 
dulled black boards. Edges worn and pages unopened. 517+495pp.
8vo. Indexed with a preface in English.. Stock No. : 199276.     €175.00
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CARLYLE, SIR R.W. & CARLYLE, A.J. A History Of Medieval Political Theory In 
The West. 6 volumes. William Blackwood & Sons Ltd, 1970 - 71. Rebound in modern
cloth. Good.
Volume 1 - The Second Century To The Ninth 
Volume 2 - The Political Theory of the Roman Lawyers And The Canonists, From The 
Tenth Century To The Thirteenth Century 
Volume 3 - Political Theory From The Tenth Century To The Thirteenth 
Volume 4 - The Theories Of The Relation Of The Empire And The Papacy From The Tenth 
Century To The Twelfth 
Volume 5 - The Political Theory Of The Thirteenth Century
Volume 6 - Political Theory From 1300 to 1600. Stock No. : 192479.     €165.00

CLAY, ROTHA MARY. The Mediaeval Hospitals Of England. Methuen & Co., 
London, 1909. First edition. Rebound in modern cloth, good copy with some internal 
library marks. 357pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, bibliography, general index, 37 illustrations in text, and 30 
illustrative plates including frontispiece. Includes sections on "Hospitals For The 
Wayfarers & The Sick"; "Founders & Benefactors"; and "Hospital Dwellings". Stock No. : 
203154.     €62.00

DAVIS, H.W.C (EDITOR). Medieval England. A New Edition of Barnard's Companion
to English History. Oxford: At The Clarendon Press, 1924. Original blue cloth with gilt 
decoration on front cover and gilt lettering on spine. Good.  Pages uncut and some foxing. 
632pp.
With frontispiece and numerous illustrations. Stock No. : 193439.     €60.00

DAVIS, H.W.C.. Mediaeval England. A New Edition Of Barnard's Companion To 
English History. At The Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1924. Fine copy in the original gilt 
stamped and blocked blue cloth. 632pp.
8vo. With material on ecclesiastical architecture, the book trade and coinage. Indexed and 
illustrated with 359 plans, maps, photos and drawings. Complete with a reproduction of a J. 
Fouquet miniature as frontispiece.. Stock No. : 198841.     €85.00

FOWLER, KENNETH. The Age Of Plantagenet And Valois. Photographs by Wim
Swaan, Edwin Smith, and others. Ferndale Editions, London, 1980 Edition. Fine copy in a 
dulled dw. 208pp. ISBN: 0905746090.
Folio. "The age of Plantagenet and Valois (1328-1498) was dominated by the Hundred 
Years War between England and France. It was an age when the struggle for supremacy in 
Europe devastated much of France and absorbed England's energies and resources. But this 
was, nevertheless, the age of late-Gothic architecture, of princely and noble patronage, the 
age of Chaucer and of Froissart". Indexed and illustrated with color photo plates, maps, and 
a bibliography. Complete with illustrated endpapers and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 208273.
€56.00

GLIMPSES OF THE DARK AGES. Or, Sketches Of The Social Condition Of 
Europe, From The Fifth To The Twelfth Century. London: The Religious Tract Society, 
N.D. Fine copy, a.e.g. 192pp.
12mo.  Bound in original blindstamped cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Includes sections on 
"Roman Civilisation"; "Monastic Life & Manners"; "Feudalism In France"; and "Cities Of
Germany, And The Netherlands". Stock No. : 203838.     €95.00
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GOETZ, SISTER MARY PAUL. The Concept Of Nobility In German Didactic 
Literature Of The Thirteenth Century. A Dissertation. The Catholic University of 
America, Washington, 1935. Very good paperback copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned 
spine and worn edges. 138pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography.  Includes sections on "A Survey Of The Concept Of Nobility 
To The Year 1200"; "The Rise Of The Middle Class According To The Didactic Writers";
and "Nobility And Christian Ideals According To The Didactic Writers". Stock No. : 
203169.     €51.00

HALL, HUBERT. Court Life Under The Plantagenets. (Reign Of Henry The Second). 
London: Swan Sonnenschein & Co, 1899. Reprint. Very good copy, firm binding, minor
rubbing to edges, slight stain to front board. 270pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine and gilt decorated front board.
Contains appendix, five coloured plates in facsimile by Ralph Nevill, including 
frontispiece, and other illustrations.  Includes sections on "London: The Guilds"; 
"Westminister: The King's House"; and "Waltham: Seculars & Regulars". Stock No. : 
201505.     €145.00

HARDY, THOMAS DUFFUS / MARTIN, C. T. (EDITORS). Lestorie Des Engles. 
Solum La Translacion Maistre Geffrei Gaimar - In 2 volumes. Eyre & Spottiswoode,
London, 1888. 1st Edition. Near fine copies in the original 2 tone cloth. 404+294pp.
8vo. Volume 2 is the translation of volume 1. Indexed with a preface in English.. Stock No. 
: 199301.     €195.00

HART, WILLIAM HENRY / LYONS, PONSONBY A. (EDITORS). Cartularium 
Monasterii De Rameseia. In 3 Volumes. Longman & Co, London, 1884. 1st Edition. Very 
good copies in the original 1/4 buckram on dark cloth. Minor stamp to title page. Edges
worn and pages browned as expected. Text bright and clean. 496+400+596pp.
8vo. Endexed with an Introduction in English.. Stock No. : 199282.     €295.00

HUIZINGA, J. The Waning Of The Middle Ages. A Study Of The Forms Of Life, 
Thought & Art In France And The Netherlands IN The XIV & XVth Centuries. London: 
Edward Arnold, 1924. Good copy, firm binding, sunned spine, minor rubbing to edges and 
corners. 328pp.
8vo.  Bound in original red cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 16 pps of 
advertisements, index, bibliography, and 14 illustrative plates, including frontispiece.
Includes sections on "The Hierarchic Conception Of Society"; "Types Of Religious Life";
and "The Forms Of Thought & Practical Life". Stock No. : 201496.     €85.00

INGERSOLL, ERNEST. Birds In Legend, Fable And Folklore. Longmans & Green, 
London, 1923. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original red cloth. Foxing throughout. Spine 
dulled and extremities worn, gilt stamp on front board. 292pp.
8vo. Indexed with material on Noah's Messengers and some Pretty Indian Stories.. Stock
No. : 195156.     €51.00

JANE, L.C.. The Chronicle Of Jocelin Of Brakelond, Monk Of St. Edmundsbury. A
Picture of Monastic And Social Life In The XIIth Century.. London: Chatto & Windus,
1921. Original Board. Gilt Lettering & Design. 255 Incl. Indexpp.
Translated and Edited by L.C.Jane, Introduction by Cardinal Gasquet. Stock No. : 192105.
€115.00
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JONES, W.H. RICH (EDITOR). The Register Of S. Osmund. Vetus Registrum
Sabisberiense Alias Dictum Registrum S. Osmundi Episcopi - In 2 Volumes. Londgman, 
London / Parker, Oxford / Macmillan & Co., Dublin, 1883. 1st Edition. Near fine copies in 
the original 1/4 buckram on black boards. Pages browned as expected, text bright and clean. 
393 + 322pp.
Large 8vo. Both Complete with a folding plan and a folding illustration as frontispiece. 
Indexed.. Stock No. : 199167.     €175.00

KANE, GEORGE (REVISED EDITION BY). Piers Plowman: The A Version. Will's
Visions Of Piers Plowman And Do-Well - An edition in the form of Trinity College 
Cambridge MS R.3.14 corrected from other manuscripts, with variant readings. The 
Athlone Press, London, 1988. 1st Revised Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 463pp. 
ISBN: 0485113392.
8vo. Stock No. : 206462.     €71.00

LIBRARY OF CONGRESS. The Dance Of Death. Printed At Paris In 1490 - A 
Reproduction Made From The Copy In The Lessing J. Rosenwald Collection. The Rare 
Books Division Of The Library Of Congress, 1946. 3rd printing (limited edition). Fine copy 
in the original dual white and blue cloth. Top edge gilt.
Folio. Stock No. : 205443.     €120.00

LINDSAY, PHILIP & GROVES, REG. The Peasants' Revolt 1381. Hutchinson & Co. 
(Publishers) Ltd., London, New York, Melbourne, Sydney, Cape Town, N.D. Rebound in 
modern cloth, good copy, clean text. 184pp.
8vo.  Contains index, bibliography, and 16 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes 
sections on "King & Parliament"; "Trapped In The Tower"; and "The Last Farewell". Stock
No. : 203170.     €42.00

O'BRIEN, GEORGE. An Essay On Mediaeval Economic Teaching. Longmans, Green 
& Co., London, 1920. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor bumping to corners. 
242pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "Aim & Scope Of The 
Essay"; "The Right To Procure & Dispense Property"; and "The Just Price Of Labour".
Signed by author. Stock No. : 203306.     €65.00

PEYREFITTE, ROGER. Knights Of Malta. Translated From The French By Edward 
Hyams. London: Secker & Warburg, 1960. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor
wear to dust jacket edges. 287pp.
Small 8vo.  A novel. Stock No. : 202426.     €65.00

REICH, EMIL. Select Documents Illustrating Mediaeval And Modern History. 
London: P.S. King & Son, 1915. Cheap Edition. Very good copy, minor rubbing to edges & 
bumped corners. 794pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.
Contains appendix to church history, index & glossary.  Includes sections on "Church 
History"; "General Institutions Of The Middle Ages"; "Holy Roman Empire"; and "Italian 
City States". Stock No. : 203836.     €85.00
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London, 1872-1873. 1st Edition. Good copies in the original 1/4 buckram on black boards.
Minor library marks remain. Text bright and clean. 480+561pp.
8vo. Vol.1 "Registrum Abbatiae Johannis Whethamstede, Abbatis Monsaterii Sancti 
Albani, Iterum Susceptae; Roberto Blakeney, Capellano, Quondam Adscriptum" - Vol.2 
"Registra Johannis Whethamstede, Willelmi Albon, Et Willelmi Walingforde, Abbatum
monasterii sancti albani; Cum appendice, continente quasdam epistolas, a Johanne 
Whethamstede Conscriptas". Indexed with an introduction in English. Vol.1 complete with 
a folding frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199280.     €215.00

ROWLANDSON, THOMAS. The Third Tour Of Doctor Syntax, In Search Of A 
Wife. A Poem -  Prolonged work, volume third. Ackermann's Repository Of Arts, London, 
[1821]. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original 1/2 leather on morocco boards. Edges
slightly worn, foxing and browning throughout but not extensive. Some pages have been 
repaired. 4 raised bands with leather title label and gilt stamp to spine. 279pp.
8vo. Illustrated with numerous color drawing plates and a frontispiece.. Stock No. : 
198965.     €425.00

SCHACHNER, NATHAN. The Mediaeval Universities. A.S. Barnes & Company, New 
York, 1962. Perpetua Edition. Rebound in modern cloth, very good copy. 388pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography and index.  Includes sections on "The Decline Of Humanism";
"The Arts Course Of Paris"; "and "The Universities Of Germany & Scotland". Stock No. : 
203140.     €46.00

SHEPPARD, J. BRIGSTOCKE (EDITOR). Literae Cantuariennses. The Letter Books 
Of The Monastery Of Christ Church, Canterbury - In 3 volumes. Eyre & Spottiswoode,
London, 1887-1889. 1st Edition. Very good copies in the original 1/4 buckram on dulled 
black board. Edges worn especially to no. 1. 528+511+474pp.
8vo. With material on John L'Anglois, Thomas Earl of Lancaster and the taxation of the 
wharfs and houses at Sandwish. Also contains information on Peter Dene, the Library of 
Christ Church and Papal Nuntii. Indexed with introduction in English.. Stock No. : 199311.
€395.00

STEWART, WILLIAM B.. The Buik Of The Chroniclis Of Scotland. Or A Metrical
Version Of The History Of Hector Boece - In 3 volumes. Longman, Brown, Green, 
Longmans and Roberts, London, 1858. 1st Edition. Good copies in the original 1/4 
buckram on dulled black board. Minor library marks remain. Front hinge vol. 2 cracking. 
Edges worn with top edge uncut. Text bright and clean. 655pp.
Large 8vo. Edited by William B. Turnbull. Indexed with a folding frontispiece to vol. 1.. 
Stock No. : 199225.     €350.00

STUBBS, WILLIAM. Radulfi De Diceto Decani Lundoniensis Opera Historica. Or
The Historical Works Of Master Ralph De Diceto, Dean Of London - In 2 volumes.
Longman, London, 1876. 1st Edition. Very good copies in the original 1/4 buckram on 
black boards. 440+340pp.
8vo. Indexed with a preface in English.. Stock No. : 199300.     €295.00

STUBBS, WILLIAM (EDITED FROM MANUSCRIPTS BY). Willelmi 
Malmesbiriensis Monachi De Gestis Regum Anglorum. Libri Quinque - Historiae 
Novellae, Libri Tres - Complete in 2 volumes. Eyre & Spottiswoode, London, 1887-1889. 
1st Edition. Near fine copies in the original 2 tone cloth.
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STUBBS, WILLIAM (EDITOR). Memoriale Fratris Walteri De Coventria. The
Historical Collections Of Walter Of Coventry - In 2 volumes. Longman & Co., London, 
1872-1873. 1st Edition. Near fine copies in the original 1/4 buckram on black boards. 
Minor stamp to title page and edges slightly worn. Text bright and clean. 464+426pp.
8vo. Indexed with a preface in English. Both volumes complete with a catalogue of the
record publications on sale by the Publisher.. Stock No. : 199272.     €250.00

VARTY, KENNETH. Reynard The Fox. A Study Of The Fox In Medieval English Art. 
Leicester University Press, 1967. Original White Cloth in d.j.. Gilt on spine & gilt design
on front cover.  Pictorial d.j.  4to.. 169 Incl. Indexpp.
170 illustrations -tipped in color frontis. Stock No. : 192467.     €85.00

VON KLARWILL, VICTOR. The Fugger News-Letters. Second Series Only. Being a 
further Selection from the Fugger papers specially referring to Queen Elizabeth and matters
relating to England during the years 1568-1605, here published for the first time. Lane The 
Bodley Head, London., 1926. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original spine sunned blue 
cloth. Gilt lettering to spine. 353pp.
8vo. With material on Piracy in South America, Henry IV and Spanish Plots in Scotland. 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates with advertisements.. Stock No. : 198942.
€175.00

MCKECHNIE, WILLIAM SHARP. Magna Carta. A Commentary On The Great 
Charter Of King John. Glasgow: James Maclehose & Sons, 1905. Good copy, worn hinge, 
pages uncut, some marking to text, rubbed edges & corners. 607pp.
8vo.  Bound in original black cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains documents relative 
to, or illustrative of, John's Magna Carta; select bibliography and list of authorities referred 
to; index of statues, and general index.  Includes sections on "Events Leading To Magna 
Carta"; "Feudal Grievances & Magna Carta"; and "Magna Carta: Text, Translation,
Commentary". Stock No. : 201603.     €85.00

History of Ideas/Philosophy 
CHERNYSHEVSKY, N.G.. Selected Philosophical Essays. Foreign  Languages
Puiblishing House, 1953. D.W.. Very good. 610pp.
Stock No. : 197358.     €65.00

FRIEDMAN, MAURICE. To Deny our Nothingness. Contemporary Images of Man.  A 
Survey and Critique of Modern Thought. London, Victor Gollancz Ltd.,, 1967. D.W.. Very 
good. 383pp.
Stock No. : 193092.     €46.00

HERZEN, ALEXANDER. Selected Philosophical Works. Foreign  Languages 
Puiblishing House, 1956. d. w. d.w. slightly stained o/w very good. 629pp.
Stock No. : 193093.     €65.00

HOOPER, W.G.. The Philosophy And Science Of Colour. Argo publishing, London, 
n.d.. Fine booklet. 36pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 195292.     €61.00
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LOSSKY, N.O.. History of Russian Philosophy. London, George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 
1952. D.W.. Very good. 416pp.
Stock No. : 197368.     €61.00

MCCLURE, MATTHEW THOMPSON. An Introduction To The Logic Of Reflection. 
New York: Henry Holt & Co, 1925. Original cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Blindstamped.
Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo. 479 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 192060.     €61.00

ROBERTSON, J.M. (Edited By). William Archer Is Rationalist. A Collection Of His 
Heterodox Writings. London: Watts & Co, 1925. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt on spine.
Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped. 8vo. 240pp.
Frontispiece.. Stock No. : 192310.     €55.00

RUSSELL, BERTRAND. My Philosophical Development. George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 
1959. First edition. D.W.. Fine copy. 279pp.
In this book Bertrand Russell gives an account of his philosophical development from crude 
adolescent attempts at the age of 15 down to the present day.  Such a survey as this, by one 
of the world's leading thinkers, of nearly seventy years of his own philosophical work, is 
clearly as important as it is fascinating. It is a masterpiece of philosophical autobiography.
Stock No. : 193102.     €65.00

VON SCHLEGEL, FREDERICK. The Philosophy of History, in a Course of Lectures 
delivered at Vienna. Translated from the German, with a memoir of the author by James
Burton Robertson. London: Henry G. Bohn, 1847. Fifth edition, Revised. Half Calf, Marble 
Sides. Good Secondhand Copy. 498pp.
12mo - 6 3/4" - 7 3/4" tall.  Firmly bound. Ownership label from previous holder inside 
front cover. Stock No. : 166667.     €75.00

WOOD, NEAL. Communism And British Intellectuals. London, Victor Gollancz Ltd.,, 
1959. D.W.. Fine copy. 256pp.
Stock No. : 197373.     €61.00

Holocaust and Jewish Studies 
FRIEDLANDER, SAUL. Nazi Germany And The Jews. The Years Of Persecution, 
1933-1939. HarperCollins, London, 1997. 1st Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw.
436pp. ISBN: 0060190426.
8vo. Indexed with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 189540.     €75.00

Human Relations 
ORR, JOHN BOYD & LUBBOCK, DAVID. The White Man's Dilemma. George Allen 
and Unwin Limited, 1964. Second  Edition. D.W.. Very good. 95pp.
When this book was first published in 1953, it was far ahead of its time.  This revised 
edition includes new material, amongst it a Glossary of international agencies and an 
account of the Freedom from Hunger Campaign. Stock No. : 194800.     €48.00

208



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

Human Rights 
CHANDLER, DR. EDGAR H.S. The High Tower Of Refuge. The Inspiring Story Of 
Refugee Relief Throughout The World. Odhams Press Limited, London, 1959. First 
edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, dust jacket edges rubbed & chipped. 
264pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography, appendix, index and 34 illustrations, including frontispiece.
Includes sections on "The Other Iron Curtain"; "Bridge Of Hopes", and "Militant Here On 
Earth". Stock No. : 201565.     €56.00

DAILY MAIL (COMPILED BY). Lest we Forget. The Horrors Of Nazi Concentration 
Camps Revealed For All Time In The Most Terrible Photographs Ever Published. 
Associated Newspapers Ltd., London, n.d. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. 80pp.
4to. Compilation of B/W photographs with an introduction by George Murray. With an 
extract of "Buchenwald Camp, The Report of a Parliamentary Delegation", published by 
H.M. Stationery Office in April 1945. Complete with a map and drawings by Illingworth. 
Stock No. : 207849.     €125.00

DATNER, SZYMON / GUMKOWSKI, J. / LESZCZYNSKI, K. Genocide 1939-1945. 
Wydawnictwo Zachodnie, Warszawa, Poznan, 1962. 1st Edition. Good paperback copy in 
the original dulled and edge worn wrappers. 334pp.
8vo. Contains the following chapters: "Executions of civilians in Warsaw", "Pacification of 
Polish villages in the years 1939-1945", and "Crimes of the Wehrmacht in Poland during 
the September 1939 Campaign and the period of military administration (Sept. 1, 1939 - 
Oct. 26, 1939)". Indexed and illustrated. Stock No. : 207950.     €85.00

DUFF, CHARLES. A Handbook on Hanging. Freedom Press, London, 1948. Third 
edition. Good paperback copy, dulled covers with minor wear to edges. 77pp.
8vo. "Being a short introduction to the fine art of execution and containing much useful 
information on neck-braking, throttling, strangling, asphyziation, decapitation and 
electrocution; as well as data and wrinkles for hangmen, an account of the late Mr. Berry's
method of killing and his working list of drops; to which is added a hangman's ready 
reckoner and certain other items of interest including the great Nuremberg Hangings" - 
from title page. Stock No. : 208157.     €56.00

GOLLANCZ VICTOR. The Yellow Spot. The Extermination Of The Jews In Germany.
Gollancz, London, 1936 [?]. Pirate edition [?]. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Text 
bright and clean. 287pp.
8vo. A collection of facts and documents relating to three years' persecution of German
Jews, derived cheifly from National Socialist sources, very carefully assembled by a group 
of investigators. Without title page or the more usual introduction. Illustrated with B/W 
photo plates and drawings. Stock No. : 207944.     €65.00

TAYLOR, P.A. ESQ. Personal Rights. Speeches of P.A. Taylor, Esq., (Late M.P. for 
Leicester). The Vigilance Association for the Defence of Personal Rights, 1884. Rebound 
in marbled Boards. Good. Clean, bright text. 83pp.
Stock No. : 192399.     €75.00
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VERNANT, JACQUES. The Refugee In The Post-War World. Preliminary Report Of
A Survey Under The Direction Of Jacques Vernant. Geneva, 1951. Original p.b.. 8vo.. 
395pp.
Stock No. : 190350.     €75.00

VERNANT, JACQUES. The Refugee In The Post-War World. George Allen & Unwin 
Ltd, 1953. Original green cloth in d.w.. Gilt lettering to spine.  8vo.. Good. 827 Incl. 
Indexpp.
Stock No. : 190144.     €110.00

Illustrated
I Never Saw Another Butterfly. Childrens Drawings and Poems from Theresienstadt 
Concentration Camp 1942-1944. Neville Spearman Ltd, 1965. D.W.. Very good. 80pp.
The documents collected in this publication have been chosen from the archives for the
State Jewish Museum in Prague.. Stock No. : 192281.     €95.00

ARNOLD, SIR EDWIN. The Light Of Asia. A New Edition with Illustrations by 
Hamzeh Carr.  Introduction by Sir E. Denison Ross. London: John Lane At The Bodley 
Head Ltd, 1926. Original Decorative Cloth. Gilt on spine & Gilt design on front cover.
Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.. 176pp.
Stock No. : 192047.     €145.00

AUTHOR OF THE COMIC LATIN GRAMMAR. The Comic English Grammar. A
New And Facetious Introduction To The English Tongue. London: Richard Bentley, 1840. 
Original cloth. Gilt lettering on spine & gilt design on front cover. Blindstamped.  Bumped 
& Rubbed. 228pp.
Stock No. : 191991.     €175.00

BEERBOHM, MAX. Fifty Caricatures. London: William Heinemann, 1914. Second 
Impression. Original Decorative Cloth. Illustrated Gilt.  Some foxing. Good.
50 momochrome 48 of which are tipped-in 

Includes a catalogue of another Exhibition of Caricatures. Stock No. : 183423.     €120.00

BINGLEY, WILLIAM. Useful Knowledge. Or, A Familiar Account of the Various 
Productions of Nature, Mineral, Vegetable and Animal, which are chiefly employed for the 
use of man.  Systematically arranged, and illustrated with plates and 150 wood-cuts.
Intended as a work both of instruction and reference.  Enlarged by the late Daniel Cooper.
Volume 1 & 2.. London: Printed for F. & J. Rivington; Longman & Co., Simpkin, Marshall
& Co., Whittaker & Co., Smith, Elder & Co., Houlston & Stoneman, H.G. Bohn, W. Tegg 
& Co., & Clarke & Co, 1852. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & 
Rubbed. Bottom of spine torn.  Blindstamped..
With Frontispiece.  8vo. Stock No. : 183740.     €95.00

DUSEJOUR, MADEMOISELLE DIONIS. The Origin of the Graces. Illustrated with 
the Original Copperplate engravings after the designs of C.N.Cochin. London: Vizetelly & 
Co, n.d.. 1/4 Cloth with marbled boards. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.   Some
foxing. Uncut.. 63pp.
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EDWARD, THOMAS & FULLEYLOVE, JOHN (ILLUSTRATOR). Oxford. A & C 
Black, Ltd., London, 1903. First  Edition. Original cloth. Very Good. 265pp.
8vo . Several colour plates. Gilt lettering and stamp lettering on front cover and spine. Good 
clean copy. Stock No. : 166668.     €125.00

GETTINGS, FRED. Arthur Rackham. Macmillan Publishing Co. Inc., New York, 1976. 
1st US Edition. Cloth. Hardcover in dustjacket. 192pp. ISBN: 0 02 543080 7.
Stock No. : 166620.     €75.00

GILBERT, W.S.. The Pirates of Penzance. Or The Slave of Duty.  With 8 coloured 
illustrations by W. Russell Flint. London, G. Bell & Sons Ltd, 1911. First edition. Original
decorated cloth. Elaborately gilt edge decorations on front board. 43pp.
Stock No. : 192899.     €465.00

GUERANGER, DOM. Sainte Cecile et la Societe Romaine. Aux Deux Premiers Siecles. 
Paris, Librairie de Firmin Didot Freres, 1874. Original Decorated Red Cloth. Gilt Edged.
All Plates intact.  Edges Bumped.  Large 4to.  Profusely gilt embossed. 576pp.
Stock No. : 194064.     €95.00

HAYDEN, ARTHUR. Chats on Old Prints. London: T. Fisher Unwin, 1913. Original 
Decorative Cloth. Gilt lettering.  Water stain. Portrait on front cover.  Uncut.  Slightly
loose from hinge.  Good. 307pp.
Coloured Frontispiece with b&w illustrations. Stock No. : 182523.     €95.00

HEINE ETC. Letters of Passion. Shelley, Wagner, Sheridan and Burns Tipped in 
Illustrations. London, Arthur L. Humphreys, 1911. Stiff card in d.w.. Fine in equally fine 
envelope fold d.w.. 67pp.
Stock No. : 192878.     €125.00

HOFFMEISTER,  A; Z.K. A; STEPHEN, PELC & TRIER, W.. Jesters In Earnest. 
Cartoons by the Czechoslovak Artists.  With a Preface by David Low. John Murray, 1944. 
First edition. D.W.. Very good copy. 64pp.
Stock No. : 192278.     €165.00

HOUSMAN, LAURENCE. Stories from the Arabian Nights. Hodder & Stoughton, 
Limited, London, 1907. 2nd  Edition. Cloth. Original Orange Cloth; gilt titles. 133pp.
Drawings by Edmund Dulac - his work was largely confined to de-luxe editions.4to, pp.xvi 
+ 133.  With 50 tipped-in and cptioned tissues, illustrations by Dulac, at the back of the 
book.  Slightly rubbed to extremities. Stock No. : 166529.     €395.00

KEMPIS, THOMAS á. Of the Imitation of Christ. As Translated out of Latin by Richard 
Whitford anno molbi re-edited into modern English with an historical introduction by 
Wilfrid Raynal.  Illustrations and designs by W. Russell Flint. Chatto And Windus, 1908. 
Original decorated cloth. Pages uncut.  Hinges loose o/w fair copy. 279pp.
Illustrated inscription by illustrator.  With Colour Illustrations. Stock No. : 193104.
€145.00

KRESZ, DR. MARIA. Ungarische Bauerntrachten. 1820-1867. henschelverlag Kunst
Und Gesellschaft, Berlin, 1957. 1/4 linen. Good.  Colourprint illustrated front board. 163pp.
Illustrated throughout. Stock No. : 192908.     €125.00
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LARSSON, CARL. Das Haus In Der Sonne. Karl Robert Langewiesche, 1909. Wrps..
Lacks front cover.  Binding loose. Text clean and bright. 74pp.
Full colour plates.  4to.. Stock No. : 195095.     €135.00

MASEFIELD, JOHN. Philip The King. With Illustrations by Laurence Irving. London: 
William Heinemann Ltd, 1927. Original Cloth in d.w. Gilt lettering to spine & gilt design
on front cover. Slipcase. 46pp.
Pasted on frontispiece.  This edition is limited to 360 copies, of which 350 are for sale.
This is No. 11.  Signed by the author and the Illustrator. Stock No. : 197267.     €225.00

MASEFIELD, JOHN & SEAGO, EDWARD. A Generation Risen. Collins, 1942.
Original cloth. Good.  Cloth sunned.  Text clean and bright. 72pp.
Profusely illustrated with black and while illustrations. Stock No. : 192993.     €175.00

MINCHIN, CAPTAIN H. COTTON. The Legion Book. This edition of the Legion Book 
is limited to Six Hundred Copies of which only five hundred are for sale.  This is number
220.. London: Privately Printed, 1929. Original Cloth  - a liitle color faded but very strong. 
Gilt lettering to spine.  Spine a little faded.  Large 4to.
This edition of the Legion Book is limited to Six Hundred Copies of which only five 
hundred are for sale.  This is number 220.
Signed by the author. 

The Engraving On The Title Page Is By Clifford Webb. Stock No. : 192192.     €340.00

NODIER, CHARLES. The Luck of the Bean-Rows. A Fairy Tale Tanslated from the 
French of Charles Nodier. Daniel O'Connor, London, n.d.. Decorated Board. Edges bumped
and rubbed o/w good. 60pp.
Illustrated by Claud Lovat Fraser. Stock No. : 193015.     €145.00

PERRAULT, CHARLES. The Fairy Tales of Charles Perrault. Illustrated by Edmund 
Dulac. The Folio Society, 2000. Third Printing. Decorative Cloth. As new.. 185pp.
30 colour plates. In slipcase. Stock No. : 166412.     €65.00

PULMAN, SERAPHIMA (TRANSLATED & ADAPTED BY). Children's Stories 
From Russian Fairy Tales And Legends. Illustrated by Arthur A. Dixon and Edited by 
Capt. Vredenburg. Raphael Tuck and Sons Ltd, n.d.. Decorated Board. Edgeworn.  Hinges 
loose.  Text clean and bright. 144pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 195096.     €165.00

PUNCH'S. Punch's Twenty Almanacks. 1842 - 1861. Punch Office, n.d.. Original purple 
cloth. Gilt lettering to spine & cover.  Spine slightly torn.  Faded, foxing &  Blindstamped.
Worn.
An enchanting collection of the lavishly illustrated satirical 'Almanacks' of the years 
selected.. Stock No. : 182393.     €275.00

RACKHAM, ARTHUR. Some British Ballads. Constable & Co., Ltd., London, 1919. 
Original cloth. Very Good. 170pp.
Large 8vo., 260x196mm. With 16 mounted clour plates plus black and white line-drawings, 
tissues. Original cloth, somewhat soiled and bumped. Stock No. : 166594.     €325.00
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RICHARDS, T. ADDISON. American Scenery. Illustrated. George A. Leavitt, 1854. Gilt 
and Blind tooled buckram. Some plates detached.  All edges foxed.  Edge bumped but 
neatly tightened. 810pp.
Stock No. : 193012.     €325.00

YOUNG, FRANCIS BRETT. The Christmas Box. London: William Heinemann, n.d.. 
Original black cloth. Good.  Cloth faded o/w good, clean copy. 82pp.
Illustrated by Kay Ambrose. Stock No. : 192994.     €125.00

Ireland
Dublin and Southeastern Railway. Extracts from the Minutes of the Board 1908. Modern 
Cloth. Title in gilt on spine.  Large folio.
Minutes tipped in.  Detail is very comprehensive and arranged chronologically.  Material 
relating to wages, hours of work, insurance costs, scrap, maintenance cost, line towers, 
public liability, conveyancing of the military, promotional costs etc. are included. Stock
No. : 192911.     €1250.00

LANSDOWNE, MARQUIS OF (Editor). The Petty Papers. Some unpublished writings 
of Sir William Petty Edited from the Bowood Papers by the Marquis of Lansdowne.  In two 
volumes. London, Constable and Company Ltd, 1927. Original Blue Cloth. Pages uncut.
Gilt lettering on spine.  Nice set. 276+309pp.
With portrait of Sir William Petty from a miniature by Samuel Cooper.. Stock No. : 
194066.     €425.00

ROSENBAUM, S. (EDITOR). Against Home Rule. The Case for the Union.  With an 
Introduction by Sir Edward Carson, K.C., M.P. and a Preface by A. Bonar Law, M.P.. 
London, Frederick Warne & Co, 1912. Original maroon cloth with gilt decoration on front 
cover and gilt lettering on spine. Some foxing.  Text clean and bright.  Good copy. 356pp.
With bookplate "The National Unionist Association".  Rare. Stock No. : 193227.
€195.00

SHAW, GEORGE BERNARD. Fabian Tract Pamphlets. The Fabian Society, 1890 - 
1930. Pamphlet.
No. 13. - What Socialism Is, 1890 
No. 39 - A Democratic Budget, 1892 
No. 40 - Fabian Election Manifesto, 1892 
No. 43 - Vote! Vote! Vote! 
No. 45 - The Impossibilities of Anarchism, 1893 
No. 49 - A Plan of Campaign For Labor, 1894 - Containing the substance of the Fabian 
Manifesto entitled "To Your Tens, O    Israel!" ("Fortnightly Review", Nov. 1893) 
With practical proposals for Labor Representation 
No. 70 - Report on Fabian Policy And Resolutions Presented by The Fabian Society To The 
International Socialist Workers   And Trade Union Congress, London, 1896 
No. 93 - Women As Councillors, 1900 
No. 116 - Fabianism And The Fiscal Question - An Alternative Policy, 1904 
No. 146 - Socialism And Superior Brains.  A Reply To Mr. Mallock, 1909 
No. 226 - The League of Nations, 1929 
No. 233 - Socialism: Principles And Outlook And Fabianism, 1930 
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12 Fabian Pamphlets. By George Bernard Shaw.  Nobel Prize Winner In The Year 1925. 
Stock No. : 192624.     €895.00

Irish History 
A Second Letter To Amrbose Lisle Phillipps, Esq. From The Earl Of Shrewsbury. On
The Present Posture Of Affairs. London: Charles Dolman, 1841. Modern Marbled Boards. 
58pp.
Stock No. : 204493.     €75.00

The Lords Protest, November 18th, 1740. To Which Is Added, Consideration Upon The 
Embarge Laid On Provision Of Victual.  Also The Protests Of Dec. 8th and 9th. Jan. 28 and 
Feb. 3. London, 1741. Modern Marbled Boards.
Stock No. : 204488.     €125.00

"FOR IRELANDS SAKE". An Appeal. Supplement To The Ploughshare, August 1916. 
N. P, 1916. Very good copy, some foxing.
Single lito sheet.  "Roger Casement's death is fixed to be carried out by hanging on 
Thursday, 3rd August…Not one moment is to be lost" - from sheet. Stock No. : 201782.
€145.00

BIRCH, THOMAS. An Appendix To The Inquiry Into The Share, Which King
Charles I, Had In The Transactions Of The Earl Of Glamorgan, Afterwards Marquis 
Of Worcester, For Bringing Over A Body Of Irish Rebels To Assist That King. In The 
Years 1645 and 1646.  In Which Appendix Are Now Published Several Letters Of The 
King To The Earl Of Glamorgan, From The Originals In The Harleian Library Of 
Manuscripts. London, 1755. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 16pp.
Issued as a separate publication, not included in any of those listed in ESTC, and with a 
quite separate entry.. Stock No. : 203016.     €185.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Minutes Of Evidence Taken Before The 
Committee Appointed By The Secreatary Of State For War To Inquire Into The
Terms And Conditions Of Service In The Army. With Appendices, Digest And Index. 
London: Printed For Her Majesty's Stationary Office By Harrison & Sons, 1892. Folio. 
570pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty, 15th March 1892. 
Stock No. : 204787.

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Ninth Report Of The Inspector Appointed 
To Visit The Reformatory And Industrial Schools Of Ireland. Presented to both Houses 
of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom, 1871. 
Modern Marble Boards. 104pp.
Stock No. : 204657.     €95.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Public Works, Ireland.  Fortieth Report 
From The Board Of Public Works, Ireland. With The Appendices, For The Year 1871-
72. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom, 1872. Modern Marble Boards. 65pp.
Presented To Both Houses Of Parliament By Command Of Her Majesty. Stock No. : 
204535.     €110.00
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BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Report By The Crofters Commission As To 
Their Proceedings Under The Act 49 & 50 Vict. CAP. 29, The Act 50 & 51 Vict. CAP 
24, And The Act 51 & 52 Vict. CAP. 63 For The Year From 31st December 1888 to 
31st December 1889, To The Secretary For Scotland. Presented to both Houses of 
Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Edinburgh: Printed For Her Majesty's Stationary 
Office By Neill & Co, 1890. Disbound. Folio. 265pp.
Stock No. : 204782.     €110.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Report From Standing Committee A On 
The Hotels (Ireland) Bill With The Proceedings Of The Committee. Ordered by the 
House of Commons, to be Printed, 23rd July, 1914. London: J.B. Nichols & Sons, 1914. 
Modern Marble Boards.
Stock No. : 204534.     €65.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Report On The Condition And Progress of 
The Queen's University Of Ireland, For The Year 1872 - 73. By The Most Hon. The 
Marquess Of Kildare, Chancellor Of The University. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom,
1873. Modern Marble Boards. 16pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Stock No. : 204588.
€95.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Report On The Discipline And 
Management Of The Military Prisons, 1869. By Captain E.F. Du Cane, R.E.. London: 
Printed by George E. Eyre & William Spottiswoode, 1871. Modern Marble Boards. 34pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Stock No. : 204585.
€95.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Report On The Discipline And 
Management Of The Military Prisons, 1870. Presented to both Houses of Parliament by 
Comman of Her Majesty. London: Printed by George E. Eyre & William Spottiswoode,
1871. Modern Marble Boards. 17pp.
Stock No. : 204584.     €95.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Seventeenth Annual Report Of The 
Directors Of Convict Prisons For Ireland, For The Year Ended 31st December, 1870.
With Appendix. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom, 1871. Modern Marble Boards. 48pp.
Presented to both Houses Of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Stock No. : 204583.
€135.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Sixth Annual Report Of The Registrar-
General Of Marriages, Births, And Deaths In Ireland 1869. Presented to both Houses of 
Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom, 1872. 
Modern Marble Boards. 140pp.
Stock No. : 204596.     €145.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. The Report Of The President Of Queen's 
College, Belfast, For The Year Ending 31st July, 1872. Presented to both Houses of 
Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom, 1873. 
Modern Marble Boards. 126pp.
Stock No. : 204586.     €120.00
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BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. The Report Of The President Of Queen's 
College, Cork, For The Year Ending 31st March, 1873. With Appendices A to L
Inclusive. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom, 1873. Modern Marble Boards. 8vo. 108pp.
Stock No. : 204793.     €120.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. The Report Of The President Of Queen's 
College, Galway, For The Sessions 1870 - 71, 1871 - 72. Presented to both Houses of 
Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom, 1873. 
Modern Marble Boards. 132pp.
Stock No. : 204591.     €120.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. The Twenty-First Report On The District, 
Criminal, And Private Lunatic Asylums In Ireland. With Appendices.  Presented to both 
Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom,
1872. Modern Marble Boards. 159pp.
Stock No. : 204636.     €145.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. The Twenty-Second Report On The 
District, Criminal, And Private Lunatic Asylums In Ireland. With Appendices.  Lunatic
Asylums-Ireland. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom, 1873. Modern Marble Boards. 
187pp.
Presented to the House of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Stock No. : 204638.
€145.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Thirteenth Report Of The Board of 
Superintendence Of Dublin Hospitals, With Appendices. Presented to both Houses of 
Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom, 1872. 
Modern Marble Boards. 32pp.
Stock No. : 204603.     €125.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Twenty-Seventh Annual Report Of The 
Commissioners Of Charitable Donations And Bequests For Ireland. Presented to both 
Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom,
1872. Modern Boards. Folio. 22pp.
Stock No. : 204790.     €110.00

BURKE, EDMUND. Speech Of Edmund Burke, Esq. Member Of Parliament For The 
City Of Bristol. On Presenting To The House of Commons (On the 11th of February, 
1780).  A Plan For The Better Security Of The Independence Of Parliament, And The 
Oeconomical Reforamtion Of The Civil And Other Establishments. London: Printed for J. 
Dodsley, 1780. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 95pp.
Includes a discussion on ways of dealing with the Administration of the Colonies of North 
America and the United States (pp 71-79).

Adams  80-15b (mentions an 'abridged' unauthorised version, undated but c1780 (42 pp) 
listed as 80-15a).   Sabin  9300.   Todd  33b.. Stock No. : 203045.     €325.00

BURKE, EDMUND. Thoughts On The Prospect Of A Regicide Peace In A Series Of 
Letters. London: Printed For J. Owen, 1796. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 50pp.
Stock No. : 203199.     €245.00
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BYRON, LORD. Childe Harold's Pilgrimage. Canto The Third.. London: Printed for 
John Murray, 1816. Modern Marbled Boards. Half title.  8vo. 16pp.
Stock No. : 202756.     €195.00

CAMERON, DAVID. The Social Thought Of Rousseau And Burke. A Comparative
Study. London School Of Economics and Political Science, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 
London, 1973. Near fine copy, firm binding, with original dust jacket. 242pp. ISBN: 
0297765000.
8vo. Contains notes, bibliography & index.  Includes chapters on "Rousseau & Burke, And 
The School Of Natural Rights"; "Human Law And The Theory Of Human Nature"; and 
"The Traditional Political Community". Stock No. : 208349.     €60.00

MILNER, GEORGE. The Catholic Question. Briefly Considered. Derby: Printed For 
The Author by W. & W. Pike, n.d.. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo. 16pp.
Stock No. : 202754.     €145.00

OF OXFORD, THE EARL AND ASQUITH. Memories and Reflections 1852-1927. 
Complete in 2 volumes. Cassel, London, 1928. 1st Edition. Near fine copies in the original 
dulled and edge bumped black cloth. Spine slightly sunned, with title in gilt.
8vo. With material on Mr. Gladstone, the Dardanelles, and the Marconi Episode. Illustrated 
with 16 B/W photoplates, a frontisportrait and drawings. Complete with a folding map
(Volume 2 only). Stock No. : 205368.     €125.00

PETTY, SIR WILLIAM. The Petty Papers. Some unpublished writings - complete in 2 
volumes. Constable & Co., London, 1927. 1st Edition. Near fine copies in the original 
dulled and slightly edge bumped blue cloth. Page edges uncut, gilt lettering to spine and top 
edge gilt. 276pp.
8vo. Edited from the Bowood Papers by the Marquis Of Lansdowne. With material on 
Uniting England and Ireland by a Common Parliament, A Manual of Religion and 
Theology, and History of Trade. Also contains information on War Chariots, Dublin 
Philosophical Society and the making sea water fresh. Indexed, both with frontispiece. 
Stock No. : 206227.     €275.00

REPORT OF THE TRIBUNAL OF INQUIRY. Violence And Civil Disturbances In 
Northern Ireland In 1969 Vols 1 & 2. Presented To Parliament By Command Of His 
Excellency The Governor Of Northern Ireland. Belfast: Her Majesty's Stationery Office, 
April 1972. Very good paperback copy, general wear to edges, firm binding, clean texts.
8vo.  Volume 1 includes sections on "Attacks On Public Utilities & Post Offices"; "The 
Londonderry Riots"; "The Belfast Riots: 14 August"; and "Belfast Outside The Riot Areas".
Volume 2: Appendices, contains 13 maps and chronology of events - 1January 1969 to 30 
June 1969.  Also includes sections on "Tribunal Procedure"; "Tribunal Organisation & 
Administration"; and "Descriptive List Of Tribunal Exhibits". Stock No. : 202664.
€50.00

THE EARL OF ABINGDON. Thoughts On The Letter Of Edmund Burke, Esq., To 
The Sheriffs Of Bristol, On The Affairs Of America. Oxford: Printed for W. Jackson,
1777. Second edition. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 64pp.
The leading British supporter of Colonial Rights attacks Burke for Temporizing. Stock No. 
: 203047.     €245.00
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Irish History - Local 
Substance Of The Speeches Made In The House Of Commons, On Wednesday, The 
15th December 1779 On Mr. Burke's Giving Notice Of His Intention To Bring In A 
Bill After The Christmas Recess. For The Retrenchment Of Public Expences, And For 
The Better Securing The Independence Of Parliament. London: Printed For J. Almon, 1779. 
Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 17pp.
On page 13 - quote - "In my conscience I am persuaded that the influence of 
the Crown is the true cause of the mischievous origin, the destructive 
progress, the absurd conduct, and the obstinate prosecution , without view 
or hope, of this cursed American war; which is now universally felt, and 
generally acknowledged, as itself the cause of all the other misfortunes of Great-Britain, 
and principally of the present greatness of the House of Bourbon."   Another reference 
"Though thirteen colonies have been lost" p.7.. Stock No. : 203041.     €375.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. The Twentieth Report On The District, 
Criminal, And Private Lunatic Asylums In Ireland. With Appendices.  Presented to both 
Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Dublin: Printed by Alexander Thom,
1871. Modern Marble Boards. 188pp.
Stock No. : 204659.     €145.00

Irish Interest 
CLUNE, FRANK. The Kelly Hunters. The Authentic, Impartial History of the Life and 
Times of Edward Kelly, the Ironclad Outlaw. Angus and Robertson, 1955. Original green 
cloth with gilt illustration on cover and gilt lettering on spine. Very good, clean copy. 
362pp.
With illustrations by R. Malcolm Warner. Stock No. : 192201.     €42.00

GRIFFITH, ARTHUR. Thomas Davis : The Thinker and Teacher. The Essence of his 
writings in prose and poetry. M.H. Gill & Son, Ltd., Dublin, 1914. Cloth on board. 288pp.
Stock No. : 166671.     €50.00

INGHAM, S.M.. Enterprising Migrants. An Irish Family in Australia. The Hawthorn 
Press, 1975. D.W.. Very good. 158pp. ISBN: 0725601345.
Clean copy in clean slightly worn d.w.. Stock No. : 192199.     €75.00

LECKY, WILLIAM EDWARD HARTPOLE. History of European Morals. From
Augustus to Charlemagne.  In two volumes. Longmans, Green & Co, 1902. Original 
Maroon Cloth. Very good. 468 + 407pp.
Ex. Library. Stock No. : 192129.     €48.00

LECKY, WILLIAM EDWARD HARTPOLE. The Map of Life Conduct and 
Character. Longmans, Green & Co, 1921. Original cloth. Very good. 353pp.
Hinges slightly loose.  Slightly rubbed at edges o/w excellent, clean copy. Stock No. : 
192137.     €34.00
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O BRIEN, R. BARRY. The Life of Lord Russell of Killowen. With a portrait and
facsimiles. Smith, Elder, & Co., London, 1901. Second Impression. Cloth. Good to very 
good. 405pp.
4 plates, large 8vo. Sewing weakening, some foxing, spine sunned. Stock No. : 166566.
€45.00

O'FLAHERTY, RODERICK ESQ.. A Chorographical Description of West or h-Iar 
Connaught. Written A.D. 1684 by Roderic O'Flaherty, Esq., Author of the "Ogygia".  With
Notes and Illustrations by James Hardiman, M.R.I.A.. Kennys Bookshops & Art Galleries, 
Galway, 1978. Original maroon cloth with gilt lettering on spine. Some dampstaining.
469pp.
An Exact Facsimile Reprint of the First Edition (Dublin 1846) of West of H-Iar connaught 
by Roderic O'Flaherty, with a new introduction by William J. Hogan Ph.D., printed by
Standard Printed Products, Galway, published by Kennys Bookshops and Art Galleries, 
Galway.. Stock No. : 192266.     €145.00

O'SULLIVAN, M.D.. Òld Galway. The History of a Norman Colony in Ireland. Kennys 
Bookshops & Art Galleries, Galway, 1983. D.W.. Very good in very good d.w.. 488pp. 
ISBN: 0 906312 21 3.
With a New Introduction by William J. Hogan, Ph.D. Stock No. : 192262.     €45.00

SHEEHY, MICHAEL. Divided We Stand. A Study of Partition. London: Faber & Faber 
Ltd, 1955. Original Cloth in d.w. 8vo.  Good. 104 Incl. Indexpp.
With a foreword by John J. Horgan. Stock No. : 192417.     €65.00

STUART, FRANCIS (EDITOR). To-Morrow. Vol. 1, Nos. 1 and 2. Stuart Edition, 1924. 
Near fine issues all published. Some edges torn, o/w text bright and clean. 8+6pp.
Folio. The Contributors include: W.J.B. Yeats, Lennox Robinson and Joseph Campbell.
Short lived broadside that caused as Lady Gregory described it "A Storm In A Chalice". As 
a result, copies in this edition are extremely rare.. Stock No. : 199233.     €795.00

SULLIVAN, A.M.. Speeches and Addresses in Parliament, on the Platform, and at the 
Bar, 1859 to 1881. T. D. Sullivan, 1882. Blind stamped cloth. Front board nicked, edges 
worn, overall a good, strong copy. 245pp.
Stock No. : 197297.     €65.00

WYLY, DOROTHY A.A.. Irish Origins. A Family Settlement in Australia. Dorothy A. 
A. Wyly, 1976. D.W.. Very good. 135pp.
Limited edition.  Illustrated.  Very good, clean copy. Stock No. : 192204.     €65.00

YEATS, W.B. Reflections. Transcribed and Edited by Curtis Bradford from the Journals. 
Dublin: The Cuala Press, 1952. Original cloth-backed boards, spine label, in dust wrapper. 
8vo.  Good. 62pp.
This is the first of the new series of Cuala Press Books. Five hundred copies of this book 
on paper made in Ireland have been printed and published at the Cuala Press, finished on 
2nd December 1970. 

This is number 181. Stock No. : 192431.     €135.00
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Irish Literature 
SWIFTIANA  (BENSON, WILLIAM).. A Letter To Sir  J__ B___  By Birth a S___, 
but Naturaliz'd, And Now A M___r of the Present P___t:. Concerning The Late 
Minehead Doctrine, Which Was Establish'd By A Certain Free Parliament Of Sweden, To 
The Utter Enslaving Of That Kingdom. London: Printed For A. Baldwin, 1711. Modern 
Marbled Boards. Half title.. 40pp.
Referred to by Jonathan Swift in the Examiner. No 3.   March 1st. 1711.  Not mentioned in 
Teerink. Stock No. : 202724.

WILDE, W.R. Irish Popular Superstitions. James McGlashan, Dublin, [1854]. 1st 
Edition. Good rebound copy in modern 1/4 cloth on marbled boards. 140pp.
12mo. Inscribed by the author. Indexed with a drawing frontispiece. Stock No. : 205668.
€125.00

Latin America & the Caribbean 
BALLOU, MATURIN M.. Equatorial America. Descriptive of a visit to St. Thomas 
Martinique, Barbadoes, and the principal capitals of South America. The Riverside Press, 
Cambridge, 1892. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy. Title page library stamped and edges
uncut. 371pp.
8vo. With material on the manufacture of Rum, the Romish Church and the Island of Juan 
Fernandez.. Stock No. : 194593.     €86.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. A Report On The Finance, Industry And 
Trade Of Peru At The Close Of The Year 1919. By F.W. Manners.  Presented to 
Parliament by Command of His Majesty. London: His Majestys Stationary Office, 1920. 
Disbound. Folio. 21pp.
Stock No. : 204773.     €85.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Annual Report Of The Protector Of 
Immigrants For 1888. No. 53 - Jamaica.  Her Majesty's Colonial Possessions. London: 
Printed For Her Majesty's Stationary Office by Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1889. Modern 
Marble Boards. 12pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty, June 1889. Stock
No. : 204728.     €75.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Correspondence Respecting The Affairs of 
Venezuela. Venezuela - No. 1 (1902). London: Printed for His Majesty's Stationary Office
by Harrison & Sons, 1902. Stitched as Issued. Folio. 17pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty, December 1902. 
Stock No. : 204775.     €95.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Papers Relating To The Recent 
Disturbances At Port Of Spain, Trinidad. Presented to both Houses of Parliament by 
Command of His Majesty, July 1903. London: Printed for His Majesty's Stationary Office 
by Darling & Son Ltd, 1903. Disbound. Folio. 72pp.
Stock No. : 204709.     €110.00
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BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Report From Her Majesty's Minister At 
Bogota On The Laws In Force In Colombia. Nationality and Naturalization.
Miscellaneous No. 2 (1896). London: Printed For Her Majesty's Stationary Office By 
Harrison & Sons, 1896. Modern Marble Boards. Folio. 67pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty, February 1896. 
Stock No. : 204777.     €135.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Reports To The Board Of Trade On The 
Conditions And Prospects Of British Trade In Central America, Colombia And 
Venezuela. By Mr. G. T. Milne. London: By Darling & Son Ltd, 1913. Modern Marble 
Boards. Folio. 182pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty. Stock No. : 204776.
€135.00

CALIXTE, D.P. (COL.). Haiti. The Calvary Of A Soldier. Wendell Malliet, New York, 
1939. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a spine sunned and edge worn yellow dw. 125pp.
8vo. With material on Geography, Haitian-Dominican Affair and the People's Idol. 
Illustrated B/W photo plates and a portrait frontispiece.. Stock No. : 194677.     €110.00

CLARK, VICTOR S. (SURVEY STAFF DIRECTOR). Porto Rico And Its Problems. 
The Brooklings Institution, Washington, 1930. 1st Edition. Fair copy in the original edge 
worn green cloth. Page edges dry water stained, o/w text bright and clean. 707pp.
8vo. With material on rural living conditions, Senatorial Approval of Governor's
Appointments, and Significant Changes in External Trade, 1898-1928. Illustrated with 
maps, tables and photographs. Stock No. : 206360.     €56.00

CLARK, VICTOR S. (SURVEY STAFF DIRECTOR). Porto Rico And Its Problems. 
The Brooklings Institution, Washington, 1930. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original 
sunned green cloth. 707pp.
8vo. With material on rural living conditions, Senatorial Approval of Governor's
Appointments, and Significant Changes in External Trade, 1898-1928. Illustrated with 
maps, tables and photographs. Stock No. : 206344.     €56.00

CLARKE, COLIN G. Kingston, Jamaica. Urban Development And Social Change, 
1692-1962. University Of California Press, London, 1975. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a 
spine sunned and worn dw. Edges slightly bumped. 270pp. ISBN: 0520020251.
Folio. With material on Neocolonialism, Kingston during Slavery, 1692-1820, and 
urbanisation in Kingston on the Eve of Independence. Indexed illustrated with numerous
maps and photographs. Complete with a bibliography. Stock No. : 206423.     €72.00

DE MADARIAGA,  SALVADOR. Hernán Cortès. Conqueror of Mexico. Hodder & 
Stoughton, London, 1942. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original maroon cloth. Gilt lettering 
on spine. 554pp.
8vo. With material on Love and Revolt in Espanola, Mexican God and the Marquess of the 
Valley. Indexed with a bibliography, maps and a portrait frontispiece.. Stock No. : 198010.
€65.00
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HENDERSON, KEITH. Palm Groves And Humming Birds. An Artist's Fortnight In 
Brazil. Ernest Benn Limited, 1924. Full contemporary calf. Edges uncut.  Handmade paper.
Endpaper maps.  Double page fine drawn illustration.  Overall a tight bright copy.  8vo.
133pp.
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Stock No. : 197542.     €165.00

HENDERSON, KEITH. Palm Groves And Humming Birds. An Artist's Fortnight In 
brazil. Ernest Benn, London, 1924. 1st Edition. Good copy in modern 1/4 Buchram on blue 
cloth. Top edge gilt with new spine stitching and new endpapers. Foxing throughout, o/w 
text bright and clean. 133pp.
Large 8vo. With material on Madeira, Pernambuco and Bafia. Illustrated with drawings 
plates.. Stock No. : 195110.     €95.00

IM THURN, EVERARD F. Among the Indians of Guiana. Being Chiefly Anthropologic 
From The Interior Of British Guiana. London: Kegan Paul, Trench & Co, 1883. Very good 
copy, firm binding, t.e.g., bumped corners, sunned spine. 445pp.
8vo.  Bound in modern cloth with leather label on spine.  Contains index, 10 illustrative
plates, 43 woodcuts, and fold out map.  Includes sections on "A Journey In The Interior"; 
"The Kaieteur Fall And Roraima"; and "Indian Antiquities". Stock No. : 203837.
€185.00

KERR, MADELINE. Personality And Conflict In Jamaica. Liverpool at the University
Press, 1952. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. 221pp.
8vo. With material on Marriage, Folklore and Politics. Indexed with B/W illustration plates 
and a portrait frontispiece.. Stock No. : 198014.     €96.00

LEWIS, OSCAR. Pedro Martinez. A Mexican Peasant And His Family. Secker &
Warburg, London, 1964. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a price clipped dw. 507pp.
Large 8vo. Drawings by Alberto Beltran with material on the PRI and village politics.. 
Stock No. : 194675.     €56.00

NEWTON, A.P. (EDITED WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY). Thomas Gage. The
English-American.  A New Survey Of The West Indies, 1648. George Routledge & Sons 
Ltd., London, 1928. First edition. Good copy, firm binding, sunned spine, bumped corners. 
407pp.
8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index, 9 
illustrations, including frontispiece and 3 maps.   Includes sections on "Of The Mission
Sent By The Dominicans To The Philippines In The Year 1625"; "A Description Of The 
Town Of Tlaxcala"; and "Showing My Journey From The Town Of Petapa Into England; 
And Some Chief Passages In The Way". Stock No. : 201672.     €65.00

O'LOUGHLIN, CARLEEN. Economic And Political Change In The Leeward And 
Windward Islands. The Caribbean Series No.10. Yale University Press, New Haven & 
London, 1968. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 260pp.
8vo. With material on Sea and Air Communications, the Little Seven, 1962-65, and 
Movement Toward Self-Government. Indexed with maps and a bibliography. Stock No. : 
206377.     €60.00

PICO, RAFAEL. The Geography Of Puerto Rico. Aldine Publishing Co., Chicago, 
1974. 1st English Edition. Near fine copy in a spine sunned and slightly edge worn dw. 
439pp. ISBN: 0202100561.
8vo. With material on the internal hydrography, History of Development under Spanish 
Sovereignty, and History of Commercial Banking. Indexed and illustrated with charts and
maps. Stock No. : 206373.     €40.00
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PLATT, R. R./ WRIGHT, J.K. (ET AL). The European Possessions In The Caribbean 
Area. A Compilation of facts concerning their population, physical gerography, resources, 
industries, trade, government, and strategic importance. American Geographical Society, 
New York, 1941. 1st Edition. Good paperback copy. 112pp.
4to. With material on Subsistance Farming in Jamaica and dependencies, Social conditions 
in Barbados, and vegetation in Guadeloupe. Indexed with tables and a color folding map. 
Stock No. : 206356.     €40.00

PLEYDELL-BOUVERIE, THE RIGHT HONOURABLE E.. The Province of 
Government. An Address delivered before the Liberty & Property Defence League. The 
Central Offices of the League, 1884. Rebound in decorated boards. Fine copy. 15pp.
Stock No. : 197958.     €65.00

PRESCOTT, WILLIAM H.. History Of The Conquest Of Mexico. With a preliminary
view of the Ancient Mexican Civilization, and the life of the conqueror, Hernando Cortés. 
Swan Sonnenschein, London, 1891. New and revised edition with the author's latest 
corrections and additions. Near copy in the original dulled  blue cloth. Edges worn. Spine 
gilt stamped and blocked with top edges gilt. 713pp.
8vo. With material on Mexican Mythology, Tezcucans and the Spirit of the Aztecs. Indexed 
with advertisement and a map.. Stock No. : 195127.     €110.00

REDFIELD, ROBERT. Tepoztlan, A Mexican Village. A Study Of Folk Life - 
Ethnological Series. The University of Chicago Press, 1930. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in 
the original brown cloth. 247pp.
8vo. With material on Magic, Literacy and Literature. Indexed and illustrated with B/W 
photo plates and a bibliography.. Stock No. : 194588.     €56.00

REPORT. Report Of Dominican Economic Commission. The Lakeside Press, Chicago, 
1929. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly spine sunned and dulled blue cloth. 
156pp.
8vo. Presentation copy, and inscribed by the owner. With material on the Proposed Budget 
Law, the Santiago Light & Water Company, and Loan Fund Balance Sheet, as of March 31, 
1929. Complete with tables. Stock No. : 206367.     €60.00

ROWE, N.A.. Samoa Under the Sailing Gods. Introduction by Lloyd Osbourne. Putnam,
1930. Original red cloth. Foxed throughout.  Cloth, tight, bright and clean. 339pp.
Photo plates. Stock No. : 194511.     €76.00

STEPHENSEN, P.R.. The Bushwackers. Sketches Of Life In The Australian Outback. 
The Mandrake Press, London, n.d.. Fine copy in a 1/4 cloth on with an edge worn and spine 
sunned dw. 122pp.
12mo.. Stock No. : 195177.     €136.00

THE EARL OF BIRKENHEAD. Fourteen English Judges. Cassell, London, 1926. 2nd 
Impression. Very good copy in the original blue cloth. Foxing throughout. Gilt lettering on 
spine and front board with a honours plate on front endpaper. 383pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with 15 Half-tone plates and a portrait frontispiece. Complete 
with manuscript notes inside endpapers.. Stock No. : 194906.     €68.00
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THE STORY OF NEWCASTLE, JAMAICA. Date Of Landing In Jamaica, 1st January, 
1840. Date Of Departure From The Colony, January, 1842. Printed for Private Circulation 
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by Vacher & Sons, Westminster, 1864 edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled
boards. 56pp.
8vo. Complete with tables.. Stock No. : 198754.     €125.00

TIMPSON, GEORGE F. Jamaican Interlude. Burrow, London, 1938. 1st Edition. Near 
fine copy in a sunned and slightly edge worn dw. 86pp.
8vo. Preface by the Rt. Lord Olivier. Illustrated with B/W photo plates, maps and a 
bibliography. Stock No. : 206363.     €65.00

TITMUSS, RICHARD M & ABEL-SMITH, BRIAN. Social Policies and Population 
Growth in Mauritius. Report To The Governor Of Mauritius.  Assisted By Tony Lynes. 
London: Methuen & Co, 1961. First edition. Rebound in modern cloth, good copy. 308pp.
8vo. Contains appendices, tables & diagrams, and index.  Includes sections on "The Present 
Social Services"; "Social Insurance & Pensions"; and "The Fundamental Problems Of 
Medical Care". Stock No. : 201681.     €46.00

UNITED STATES TARIFF COMMISSION. Commercial Policies And Trade 
Relations Of European Possessions In The Caribbean Area. U.S. Government Press 
Office, 1943. Report No. 151, Second Series. Good paperback copy, firm binding, general 
wear to cover. 324pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, bibliography, frontispiece map and tables.  "A report on recent 
developments in the trade of the European possessions in the Caribbean Area, with special
reference to trade with the United States, under the provisions of title III, part II, section
332 of the Tariff Act of 1930" - from title page. Stock No. : 201688.     €65.00

VINCENT, LADY (HOWARD). From China To Peru Over The Andes. With reports
and letters on british interests in Brazil, Argentina, Chili, Peru, Panama and Venezuela by 
Sir Howard Vincent. Sampson Low, Marston & Co., London, [1894]. 1st Edition. Fine
copy in the originalspine sunned and bright decorated yellow cloth. Gilt lettering on spine 
and front board. 333pp.
8vo. With material on Nitrate-Fields and the Desert Shore. Indexed and Profusely decorated 
with B/W photo plates. Complete with a colour folding map and advertisement.. Stock No. 
: 194655.     €215.00

VINCENT, MRS. HOWARD. China to Peru Over the Andes. A Journey Through South 
America.  With reports and letters on British interests in Brazil, Argentina, Chili, Peru,
Panama and Venezuala by Col. Howard Vincent, C.B., M.P.  With numerous illustrations.
London, Sampson Low, Marston & Company Limited,, 1894. Decorated cloth. Dulled.
Pages uncut.  Text clean. 333pp.
Stock No. : 197646.     €195.00

WALNE, PETER (EDITED BY). A Guide To Manuscript Sources For The History Of 
Latin America And The Caribbean In The British Isles. Oxford University Press, 1963. 
1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly edge worn dw. 580pp.
8vo. With a foreword by R.A. Humphreys. This "Guide" contains " the large body of 
business records, chronicling the vital part played by Great Britain in the economic
development of Latin America and the Caribbean". The Appendix relating to the records 
still preserved in branches of British enterprises in Latin America adds considerably to the 
value of this section. Indexed. Stock No. : 206350.     €95.00
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WILLIAMS, ERIC. British Historians And The West Indies. Deutsch, London, 1966. 
1st Edition. Fine copy in a dulled dw. 239pp.
8vo. With material on British Historical Writing in the Slavery Period, the Neo-Fascism of 
Thomas Carlyle, and the Jamaica Rebellion of 1865. Indexed with a bibliography. Stock
No. : 206348.     €35.00

JAMES, WINIFRED. The Mulberry Tree. Chapman and Hall, London, 1913. 2nd 
Edition. Good copy in the original spine sunned violet cloth. Back board damp stained with 
edges uncut. 281pp.
8vo.  With material on the Chiriqui Prison, the Banana plantations and the Myrtle Bank in 
Jamaica. Illustrated with B/W photo plates and a B/W photo portrait frontispiece. Complete
with a colour folding map and advertisement.. Stock No. : 194649.     €68.00

An Exhortation To The Love Of Our Country: With Some Reflections On A Late 
Protest. London: Printed For John Morphew, 1712. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo. 34pp.
Uncommon.   Mention of West Indies.. Stock No. : 203037.     €146.00

Law
3 Trials. London: Printed By And For William Hone, 1818. Modern Marbled Boards.
The First Trial Of William Hone, On An Ex-Officio Information.  At Guildhall, London,
December 18, 1817, Before Mr. Justice Abbott And A Special Jury, For Publishing A 
Parody On The Late John Wilkes's Catechism Of A Ministerial Member. - Nineteenth 
Edition

The Second Trial of William Hone, On A Ex-Officio Information.  At Guildhall, London,
December 19th, 1817, Before Lord Ellenborough And A Special Jury, For Publishing A 
Parody, With An Alleged Intent To Ridicule The Litany, And Libel The Prince Regent, The 
House of Lords, And The House Of Commons.  Seventeenth Edition. 

The Third Trial of William Hone, On An Ex-Officio Information.   At Guildhall, London,
December 19th, 1817, Before Lord Ellenborough And A Special Jury, For Publishing A 
Parody On The Athanasian Creed, Entitled "The Sinecurist's Creed".  Thirteenth Edition.. 
Stock No. : 204489.     €145.00

A Letter From A Gentleman In Edinburgh, To His Friend In The Country, 
Containing An Answer To The Proposals For Amending The Law Concerning 
Tailzies In Scotland. Edinburgh: Printed by A. Donaldson & J. Reid, 1765. Modern 
Marbled Boards. 8vo. 20pp.
Stock No. : 202644.     €325.00

An Appeal To The People. Containing, The Genuine And Entire Letter Of Admiral Byng 
To The Secr. Of The Ad____y:. London: Printef For J. Morgan, 1756. Modern Board. 
Large 12mo.. 76pp.
Containing, The Genuine And Entire Letter Of Admiral Byng To The Secr. Of The 
Ad____y: Observations on those Parts Of it Which were omotted by the Writers of the 
Gazette: And What Might Be The Reasons For Such Omissions.  Part the First. Stock No. : 
194878.     €295.00
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An Enquiry Into The Doctrine, Lately Propagated, Concerning Libels, Warrants, And 
The Seizure Of Papers. With A View To Some Late Proceedings, And The Defence Of 
Them By The Majority; Upon The Principles Of Law And The Constitution In A Letter To 
Mr. Almon From The Father Of Candor. Dublin: Printed for G. Faulkner, P. Wilson & J. 
Exshaw, 1765. First edition. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 99pp.
Stock No. : 203235.     €295.00

Triumphs Of Justice Over Unjust Judges. London, 1681. Modern Marbled Board. Some
foxing.  Large 12mo.. 36pp.
EXHIBITING

I.   The Names and Crimes of Four and Forty Judges, hanged in one Year, in England, as 
Murderers, for their corrupt
     Judgments
II.     The Case of Lord Chief Justice Tresilian, hanged at Tyburn, and all the rest of the 
Judges of England, (save one)
        banished  in King Richard the Second's time.
III.    The Crimes of EMPSON and DUDLEY, executed in King Henry the Eighth's days 
IV.   The Proceedings of the SHIP-MONEY-JUDGES, in the Reign of King Charles the 
First
V.    Divers other Precedents, both Ancient and Modern 
VI.   The Judges of OATH, and some Observations thereupon 
VII.  The Case of William Penn, for a Riot in Fenchurch Street. Stock No. : 194934.
€135.00

AN ACT. For Continuing And Amending Several Laws Relating To His Majesty's
Revenue. And For The More Effectually Preventing Of Frauds Therein, And For Other 
Purposes Therin Mentioned. Dublin: Printed by George Grierson,, 1790. Modern Brown 
Cloth. 10pp.
Stock No. : 186626.     €60.00

AN ACT. For Regulating Of Trials of Peers or Peeresses, In Cases of Capital 
Offences. Dublin: Printed by the Executors of David Hay, 1775. Modern Brown Cloth. 
4pp.
Stock No. : 186624.     €65.00

AN ACT. For Reviving And Amending Several Temporary Statutes. And Other 
Purposes Therein Mentioned. Dublin: Printed by Boulter Grierson, 1768. Modern Brown 
Cloth. 12pp.
Stock No. : 186620.     €65.00

AN ACT. For The More Effectually Registering of Freeholders. Dublin: Printed by
George Grierson,, 1785. Modern Brown Cloth. 21pp.
Stock No. : 186633.     €165.00

ANONYMOUS. The Life And Times Of George Robert Fitzgerald Commonly called 
Fighting Fitzgerald. James McGlashan, Dublin, 1852. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in 
modern 1/4 cloth on marbled boards. 106pp.
12mo. With a drawing frontisportrait. Stock No. : 205665.     €85.00
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BAILEY, S. H. The Anti-Drug Campaign. An experiment in international control. King 
& Son, London, n.d. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. 264pp.
8vo. With material on the Hague Convention of 1912, the movement for the limitation of 
production of raw materials, and the Bangkok Agreement. Indexed with charts and tables. 
Stock No. : 206234.     €36.00

CLARK, GRENVILLE & SOHN, LOUIS B. World Peace Through World Law. 
Harvard University Press, Cambridge, Mass, 1958. Very good copy, firm binding, clean 
text. 540pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine & front board.  Contains appendices.
Includes sections on "Whether To Revise The United Nations Charter Or To Create A New 
World Organization"; "World Economic & Social Advancement"; and "Transitional 
Security Arrangements".  Inscribed by author. Stock No. : 202382.     €55.00

COPIES TAKEN FROM THE RECORDS. Of The Court Of King's-Bench, At 
Westminster. London, 1763. Fair copy in the original 1/2 calf marbled boards. Front hinge 
creakened, edges bumped and worn. Ex foreign Office copy with very minor markings, o/w 
text bright and clean. 80pp.
4to. Stock No. : 206108.     €295.00

COWPER, HENRY. Reports of Cases Adjudged in the Court of King's Bench. From
Hilary Term, the 14th of George III, 1774 to Trinity Term, the 18th of George III, 1778. 
N.P, 1784. Rebound. Rebound in 1/4 cloth.
Bound in red cloth with gilt lettering on spine.  Good condition. Stock No. : 166638.
€125.00

COWPER, HENRY. Reports of Cases Adjudged in The Court of King's Bench (1774-
1778). From Hilary Term, the 14th of George III, 1774 to Trinity Term, the 18th of George 
III, 1778. Printed for G. Burnet, J. Exshaw, P. Byrne, J. Moore, W. Jones and J. Rice,
Dublin, 1794. Modern 1/4 cloth. 846pp.
Plus The Table of Principal Matters. Stock No. : 166579.     €165.00

DE LOLME, J.L.. The Constitution Of England. Or an account of the English 
Government; in which it is compared both with the republican form of Government, and the 
other monarchies in Europe. Cuthell, Longman & Co., London, 1822. New edition, with 
supplemental notes, and a preface biographical and critical. Near fine copy in the original
gilt bordered full calf. Prelims foxed, o/w text bright and clean. Spine copiously gilt 
decorated and leather labeled. 475pp.
8vo. Indexed.. Stock No. : 198908.     €245.00

ELBADRAWY, BADRAWY MUHAMMAD FAHMY. The Refugee. A Problem Of 
International Social Welfare. N.P., New York, 1951. 1st Edition. Fine blue paperback copy. 
174pp.
8vo. Submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Degree of Doctor of 
Philosophy in the Faculty of Philosophy  Columbia University. With material on the work 
of Volontary Agencies. Complete with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 198023.     €86.00

GOITEIN, H. Primitive Ordeal And Modern Law. London, George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 
1923. Original Blue Cloth. Very good copy. 302pp.
Stock No. : 197701.     €60.00
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GOLDIN, HYMAN E. Hebrew Criminal Law And Procedure. Mishnah: Sanhedrin-
Makkot. Twayne Publishers, New York, 1952. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and 
edge worn & torn dw. 308pp.
8vo. With material on Jewish attitude towards capital punishment, strangulation, and 
Crimes punishable by Death at the Hand of Heaven. Also contains material on the High 
Priest & the King, Sorcery, and flagellation. Indexed with a bibliography. Stock No. : 
207738.     €65.00

HADLEY, JAMES. Introduction To Roman Law. In Twelve Academical Lectures. 
Appleton, New York, 1914. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original brown cloth. Ex library 
with stamps. Front hinge cracked. 333pp.
8vo. With material on the Corpus Jurius Civilis. Indexed with advertisement.. Stock No. : 
194988.     €45.00

HOLLAND, SIR THOMAS H. The Mineral Sanction. As an Aid To International 
Security. Oliver & Boyd, 1935. Original Board. Large 12mo.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Good. 
92pp.
Stock No. : 194754.     €95.00

HOWELL, GEORGE. A Handy-Book Of The Labour Laws. Being A Popular Guide 
To The Employers And Workmen Act, 1875; Conspiracy And Protection Of Property Act, 
1875; Trade Union Acts, 1871,1876, And 1893; The Recourder's Act, 1868; The 
Employers' Liability Act, 1880; Arbitration Act, 1872; etc… With Introductions, Notes, 
And The Authorised Rules And Forms, For The Use Of Workmen. Macmillan, London, 
1895. Third Edition (revised). Good copy in the original dulled and edge rubbed brown 
cloth. Minor library marks remain. 338pp.
8vo. Indexed with appendix. Stock No. : 208138.     €95.00

HURST, MICHAEL (SELECTED & EDITED BY). Key Treaties For The Great 
Powers 1814-1914. Complete in 2 volumes. David & Charles, Newton Abbot, 1972. 1st 
Edition. Fine copies in equally fine dw. ISBN: 071535633.
8vo. With material on The Holy Alliance, the Protocol of Great Power Conference at Aix-
la-Chapelle, 15 November, and Convention and Secret Note between Great Britain and 
Germany, 30 August (with Anglo-Portuguese Declaration). Indexed. Stock No. : 206543.
€145.00

LUSH, MONTAGUE. The Law Of Husband And Wife. Within the Jurisdiction of the 
Queen's Bench and Chancery Divisions. Stevens & Sons, London, 1884. 1st Edition. Very 
good condition in the original green cloth. Gilt lettering on spine.. 553pp.
8vo. With material on the theory of unity between husband and wife. Indexed with tables of 
statutes and cases. Compltete with endpaper advertisements.. Stock No. : 194683.     €85.00

MAINE, HENRY SUMMER. Lectures On The Early History Of Institution. Murray,
London, 1889. 5th Edition. Very good copy in the original stained brown cloth. Pages and 
edges uncut. 412pp.
8vo. Indexed with material on Breton and Ancient Irish Law.. Stock No. : 194983.
€125.00
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8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index.  Includes sections 
on "The Judgment Seat"; "Justice With A Union Label"; "Prelude & Feud: Robert H. 
Jackson"; and "Inches & Miles". Stock No. : 203764.     €42.00

NEALE, A.D.. The Antitrust Laws Of The United States Of America. A Study Of 
Competition Enforced By Law. Economic And Social Studies No. 19, by the National
Institute Of Economic And Social Research. Cambridge University, 1962. Reprint Edition. 
Good copy in the original black cloth. Biro marking throughout, gilt lettering on spine. 
516pp.
8vo. With a foreword by Abe Fortas. Indexed with material on the A.L.C.O.A. and I.C.I. 
Cases and Treble-damage actions from the cinema. Related news pastedonto front board.. 
Stock No. : 194714.     €45.00

PASSOS, JOHN R. DOS. A Treatise On The Law Of Stock-Brokers And Stock-
Exchanges. Volume I & II. New York: The Banks Law Publishing Co, 1905. Original 
cloth. Ex. Library.  Gilt lettering to spine.  Rubbed.  Red & Black label..
Stock No. : 186645.     €95.00

PFEFFEL, M. Abrégé Chronologique De L'Histoire Et Du Droit Public D'Allemagne.
Volumes 1 & 2. Chez Herissant Fils, Libraire, Rue Saint Jacques, Paris, MDCCLXVI. 
Good copies, firm binding, library stamping to f.p.d. and spine.
Small 8vo.  Both volumes bound in waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Volume 2 
contains index.  A chronological summary of the history of German public law. Stock No. : 
201750.     €595.00

POUND, ROSCOE. The Spirit Of The Common Law. Boston: Marshall Jones Co, 1921. 
Original cloth. Gilt lettering to spine & front cover.  Good. 224 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 197421.     €76.00

ROBSON, WILLIAM A. Civilisation And The Growth Of Law. A Study Of The 
Relations Between Men's Ideas About The Universe And The Institutions Of Law And 
Government. Macmillan, London, 1935. 1st Edition. Fair copy in the original slightly
dulled and edge rubbed green cloth. Hinges cracking, minor library marks remain
internally. O/w text bright and clean. 354pp.
8vo. With material on the Criminal Law in Primitive Society, Natural Rights, and The 
Judgement of God. Indexed. Stock No. : 208067.     €45.00

STEPHEN, H.L (EDITOR). State Trials, Political & Social. In 4 Volumes. Duckworth 
& Co., London, 1899, 1902. Brown Cloth. Very Good.
12mo - over 6 3/4" - 7 3/4" tall. Brown cloth, top edges gilt, gilt titles & decoration to front
covers. Volumes I & II second impression, 1899. Vols III & IV first editions 1902. Each 
volume contains a frontispiece. Stock No. : 166589.     €95.00

SWIFT, ZEPHANIAH. A System Of The Laws Of The State Of Connecticut. 
Complete in 2 volumes. Printed by John Byrne, Windham, 1795-1796. 1st Edition. Good 
rebound copies in modern maroon cloth. Pages browned as with age. 452+479pp.
8vo. With material on execution & its consequences, crimes against Religion, and the 
natural title of things. Indexed with a folding chart, appendix and a list of subscribers. 
Stock No. : 208117.     €195.00
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SZIRMAI, Z. Law In Eastern Europe. A Series Of Publications Issued By The 
Documentation Office For East European Law, University of Leyden. Leyden: A.W.
Sythoff, 1959. Original green cloth in d.w.. Gilt lettering on spine. Good. 157pp.
Stock No. : 192153.     €120.00

THE MILITARY LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES. Prepared, under the direction of 
the Honorable Daniel S. Lamont, Secretary Of War, by Lieutenant-Colonel George B. 
Davis, Deputy Judge-Advocate-General, United States Army.. Government Printing Office, 
Washington, 1897. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in green cloth. Minor stamping on title 
page. Marbled edges. 851pp.
Large 8vo.Indexed with material on Medals of Honour, the Soldier's Home and National 
Cemeteries.. Stock No. : 194599.     €78.00

TIGER, EDITH (EDITED BY). In Re Alger Hiss. Petition For A Writ Of Error Coram
Nobis - Complete in 2 volumes. Hill and Wang, New York, 1979. 1st Edition. Fine
paperback copies. ISBN: 0809001438.
4to. Stock No. : 206437.     €110.00

WILSON, JOHN (PROF). The Trials Of Margaret Lyndsay. Blackwood, Edinburgh / 
Cadell, London, 1827. 3rd Edition. Good rebound copy in green cloth. Minor foxing 
throughout, text bright and clean. 403pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 194664.     €110.00

WRIGHT, R.S.. The Law of Criminal Conspiracies and Agreements. London,
Butterworths, 1873. Original cloth. Cloth stained and worn.  Some marginal pencil notes.
Paper label. 107pp.
Stock No. : 197642.     €75.00

Linguistics
DENNING, KEITH / KEMMER, SUZANNE (EDITORS). On Language. Selected
Writings Of Joseph H. Greenberg. Stanford University Press, California, 1990. 1st Edition. 
Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 737pp. ISBN: 0804716137.
8vo. With material on Case Language (Russian), Gender Markers and Swahili Prosody. 
Complete with tables and a bibliography of the Published works of Joseph H. Greenberg.. 
Stock No. : 195303.     €65.00

DOBSON, E.J. English Pronunciation 1500-1700. Volumes 1 & 2. Oxford at the 
Clarendon Press, 1957. Very good copies, rebound in modern cloth, minor library 
markings.
8vo. Volume 1: Survey Of The Sources, includes chapters on "The Sixteenth-And 
Seventeenth-Century Spelling Reformers"; "The Seventeenth-Century Phoneticians"; and 
"The Free Development Of The Stressed Vowels".  Volume 2: Phonology, contains 
bibliography, appendices, index of words, and subject-index to volume 2. Also includes 
chapters on "The Free Development Of The Stressed Vowels"; "The Vowels Of Syllables 
Not Bearing The Main Stress"; and "Consonants". Stock No. : 208261.     €110.00
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Literary Criticism 
ADAMS, MORLEY. Omar's Interpreter. A New Life Of Edward FitzGerald. The Priory 
Press, Hampstead, 1909. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original edge rubbed and dulled 
blue cloth. Spine slightly sunned, page edges uncut and partly unopened. 172pp.
8vo. With an essay on the letters by Canon Ainger. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 207751.     €68.00

BROOKS, VAN WYCK. New England: Indian Summer. 1865-1915. London: J.M. 
Dent & Sons Ltd, 1941. Reprint. Good copy, general wear to boards with minor rubbing to 
spine edges, firm binding. 557pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "Cambridge After The 
Civil War"; "The Radical Club"; "The Younger Generation Of 1870", and "Aldrich And 
His Circle". Stock No. : 202781.     €62.00

BUCHAN, JOHN. Scholar Gypsies. John Lane, The Bodley Head, London, 1937. 
Reprint. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, stained dust jacket with rubbed edges. 
242pp.
Small 8vo.  Includes sections on "The Men Of The Uplands"; "Nature & The Art Of 
Words"; and "Nuces Relictate". Stock No. : 201575.     €36.00

HICKS, GRANVILLE. John Reed. The Making Of A Revolutionary. The Macmillan 
Company, New York, 1936. Good copy, firm binding, minor wear to front hinge, general 
wear to boards with sunned spine, rubbed edges & corners. 445pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine & front board.  Contains appendices, 
index, and frontispiece illustrative plate.  Includes sections on "Boyhood In Portland"; "The 
Romantic Revolution"; "Manhattan Revisited"; and "Spokesman Of The Soviets". Stock
No. : 202860.     €57.00

LOWNDES, WILLIAM THOMAS. The Bibliographer's Manual Of English 
Literature. Containing account of rare, curious, and useful books, published in or relating 
to Great Britain And Ireland, From The Invention of Printing; With bibliographical and 
critical notices, collations of the Rarer articles, and the prices at which they have been sold 
in the present century - Complete in 4 volumes. Bohn, London, 1857. New Edition. Good
strong copies in the original brown cloth. Minor library marks remain, o/w text bright and 
clean. 850pp.
12mo. Some facsimile inserts. Indexed. Stock No. : 205407.     €195.00

WILLIAMSON, HUGH ROSS. Historical Whodunits. Phoenix House Ltd., London, 
1955. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket. 
224pp.
8vo.  Contains 23 illustrative plates, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The
Death Of William Rufus"; "The Princes In The Tower"; "The Identity Of Perkin Warbeck";
and "The Gunpowder Plot". Stock No. : 201980.     €55.00
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Literature - 17th Century 
BEAUMONT & FLETCHER (ET AL). The British Drama. Comprehending The Best 
Plays In The English Language.  Tragedies. William Miller, 1804. Very good copy, firm 
binding. 487pp.
8vo.  Rebound in modern cloth.  Contents include "The Maid's Tragedy", by Beaumont & 
Fletcher; "The Rival Queens", by Lee (1622); "Arden Of Feversham"; by Lillo (1739); 
"Tancred and Sigismunda", by Thompson (1744); "The Brothers", by Young (1752); 
"Barbarossa", by Brown (1755); "The Orphan Of China", by Murphy (1759); "The 
Countess Of Salisbury", by Hartson (1767); "The Earl Of Warwick", by Franklin (1767); 
and "Matilda", by Franklin (1775). Stock No. : 201897.     €56.00

CORNELII, C. Taciti Opera Quae Exstant. Antwerp: Ex Officina Plantiniana 
Balthasaris Moreti, 1648. Full Calf. Scuffed & Worn.  Hinges week.
A Ivstolipsio Postremum Recensita, Eiusque Auctis Emendatisque Commentariis Illustrata: 
Item C. Uelleius Paterculus  Cum Eiusdem Iusti Lipsi Auctioribus Notis 

Large folio. Stock No. : 186806.     €295.00

MACHIAVELLI, NICOLAI. Florentini disputationum De Republica, Quas Discursus 
Nuncupavit. Libri III.  Quo Modo in Rebusp ad antiquoium Romanorum imitationem
actiones omnes bene maleve institantur.  Ex Italico Latini Facti. Francofurti: Sumptibus
Lazari Zetzneri Bibliop, 1662. Original Vellum. With paper labels on spine.. 546pp.
Stock No. : 186717.     €795.00

PEACHAM, HENRY. The Compleat Gentleman. London, 1622. 1/4 morocco with 
marble sides. Fine reprint copy. 211pp.
Number 59.  The English Experience.  Its Record in Early Printed Books Published in 
Facsimile. Stock No. : 197644.     €95.00

THE MILITARY CORRESPONDENT OF THE TIMES. The War in the Far East 
1904-1905. With Numerous Maps & Plans By Percy Fisher. London: John Murray, 
Albemarle Street, 1905. Good copy, t.e.g., slightly sunned spine with minor rubbing to 
edges & corners. 656pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine and gilt decorated front board.
Contains 9 illustrative plates, including frontispiece, and 18 maps.  Includes sections on 
"The Pacific Squadron Leaves Port"; "The Lesson Of Port Arthur", and "The Battle Of 
Liauyang". Stock No. : 201479.     €125.00

WILLIAMSON, HUGH ROSS. Jeremy Taylor. A Pegasus Biography. London: Dennis 
Dobson Ltd, Original Cloth in d.w. Gilt on spine.  Fine Illustrated Copy. 175pp.
Stock No. : 194763.     €56.00

Literature - 18th Century 
Absalom And Achitophel. A Poem. London: Printed & Sold By H. Hills, 1708. Modern 
Marbled Boards. 24pp.
Stock No. : 204523.     €185.00
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An Account Of A Dream At Harwich. In A Letter To A Member Of Parliament About 
The Camifars. London: Printed For B. Bragg, 1708. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 15pp.
Stock No. : 202745.     €225.00

Essay On The Influence Of The Homeric Poems On The Greek Nation. Cambridge: B. 
Bridges, 1829. Modern Marbled Boards. Half title.  8vo.. 101pp.
Stock No. : 202739.     €145.00

The History and Adventures Of Ben The Soldier. With An Account Of His Happy 
Marriage, After The Fatiques And Dangers Of War. London: Printed & Sold By J. Evans, 
c.1820. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo. Woodcut illustration within title.. 8pp.
Stock No. : 203110.     €95.00

ADDISON, JOSEPH. The Campaign: A Poem, To His Grace The Duke Of 
Marlborough. London: Printed & Sold By H. Hills, 1710. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo.
16pp.
Stock No. : 203029.     €365.00

BENT, W. The Universal Magazine Of Knowledge And Pleasure. London: Published 
under his Majesty's Royal Licence, 1788. Original 1/2 Calf. Raised bands.  Red Label.
Binding worn. Uncut.. 360pp.
Containing Letters, Debates, Essays, Poetry, Music, Biography, History, Geography, 
Voyages, Travels, Philosophy, Mathematics, Astronomy, Husbandry, Gardening, 
Chemistry, Medicine, Mechanics, Navigation & Architecture.  And Other Arts and 
Sciences; Which may render it Instructive and Entertaining To Gentry, Merchants, Farmers
and Tradesmen: To Wich Occasionally Will Be Added, An Impartial Account of Books in 
Several Languages, And Of The State of Learning in Europe, Also Of The Stage, New 
Operas, Plays and Oratorios.  Volume LXXXII. Complete with 15 plates. Stock No. : 
186699.     €185.00

BERTOLA, D. GIORGI. Les Nuits Clementines, Poem En IV Chants. Sur La Mort De 
Clement XIV (Ganganelli).  Traduction Libre De L'italien, Suivie Du Poeme Original.
Paris, 1778. Original Full Calf. Gilt lettering & gilt design to spine.  Raised bands.  Redish 
page edges..
Stock No. : 186696.     €695.00

BRANSTON, JAMES. The Art of Politicks. In Imitation Of Horace's Art of Poetry. 
London: Printed for Lawton Gilliver, 1729. Modern Boards. Some pencil markings to 
front..
Stock No. : 186784.     €465.00

BROOM, RALPH. Letters From Simpkin The Second To His Dear Brother In Wales. 
Containing An Humble Description Of The Trail Of Warren Hastings.  With Simon's
Answer. Dublin: Printed for P. Byrne & J. Moore, 1788. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo.
Couple of leaves cut close at outer margin,  one just clipping end of text (no sense lost). 
46pp.
Stock No. : 202908.     €245.00
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DEFOE, DANIEL. A Short Narrative Of The Life And Death Of John Rhinholdt
Count Patkul, A Nobleman Of Livonia. Who Was Broke Alive Upon The Wheel In Great 
Poland, Anno 1707.  Together with the Manner of his Execution: Writtenby the Lutheran 
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Minister, who assisted him in his last hours.  Faithfully translated out of a High Dutch 
Manuscript, And Now Publishe'd For The Information Of Count Gyllenborg's English 
Friends. London: Printed for T. Goodwin, 1717. Second edition. Modern Marbled Boards. 
8vo. 59pp.
Stock No. : 203177.     €395.00

DUCK, STEPHEN. Poems On Several Subjects. London: Printed for J. Roberts, 1730. 
Modern Board.
Lately A Poor Thresher In A Barn In The County Of Wilts, at the Wages Of Four Shillings 
and Six Pence Per Week: Which Were Publicly Read by The Right Honourable the Earl of 
Macclesfield, in the Drawing-Room at Windsor Castle, on Friday the 11th of September 
1730 to Her Majesty.  Who was thereupon most graciously pleased to take the Author into 
her Royal Protection, by allowing him a Salary of Thirty Pounds per Annum, and a Small
House at Richmond in Surrey to live in for the better Support of Himself and Family.  The 
Sixth Edition published in the same year as the first. Stock No. : 186779.     €495.00

FROUDE, JAMES ANTHONY. Short Stories On Great Subjects. In Four Volumes.
London: Longmans, Green & Co, 1888. Original Polished Calf. Gilt lettering & design on 
spine.  Plus gilt around edges of book. Raised bands.Marbled page edges.
Stock No. : 186712.     €435.00

FUNFUS. Including Letters By The Same Writer, Under Other Signatures. (Now First 
Collected).  To Which Are Added His Confidential Correspondence With Mr. Wilkes, And 
His Private Letters Addressed to Mr. H.S. Woodfall.  With A Preliminary Essay, Notes,
Fac-simles.  In Three Volumes. London: Printed by G. Woodfall, For F.C.& J. Rivington, 
T. Payne, Wilkie & Robinson, Longman, Hurst, Rees, Orme, & Brown, Cadell & Davies, J. 
Murray, J. Mawman & R. Baldwin, 1814. Second edition. Full Calf. Gilt lettering & gilt 
rim around edge of covers.  Raised bands.  Marbled page edges.  Owners stamp on f.f.e.p.
Foxing..
Stock No. : 186585.     €195.00

GREEN, MATTHEW. The Spleen. An Epistle Inscribed to his particular Friend Mr. C. J.. 
London, 1737. Modern Boards. 46pp.
Stock No. : 186783.     €265.00

HAWKINS BROWN, ISAAC. A Pipe Of Tobacco. In Imitation of Six Several Authors. 
London: Printed for L. Gilliver, 1736. Modern Boards.
The authors are Colley Cibber, Ambrose Phillips, James Thompson, Edward Yanng, 
Alexander Pope & Jonathan Swift.. Stock No. : 186781.     €895.00

HEARN, LAFCADIO. The Romance Of The Milky Way. And Other Studies & Stories - 
Collection Of British Authors, No. 4216. Bernhard Tauchnitz, Leipzig, 1910. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copy in the original 1/2 leather on cloth. Edges slightly rubbed. 262pp.
12mo. With material on "Goblin Poetry", "the Mirror Maiden", and "The Story of Ito 
Norisuké". Stock No. : 205655.     €125.00
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IRVING, WASHINGTON. The Life And Voyages Of Christopher Columbus. Murray,
London, 1830. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern 1/4 cloth on marbled boards. 
354pp.
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Small 12mo. With material on the customs and characteristics of the Natives, the discovery
of the Gold Mines of Hayna, and the Rebellion of Roldan. Complete with folding maps and 
a folding chart. Stock No. : 205644.     €145.00

LACKINGTON, JAMES. Memoirs of the Forty-five First Years of the Life of James 
Lackington. Printed For The Author, 1795. Tenth Edition. Original calf Leather. Very nice 
copy. 328pp.
Consists of fourty-seven letters to a friend, with a triple dedication 1. To the public; 2. To 
respectable booksellers, and 3. To sordid booksellers.   Corrected and much enlarged tenth 
edition; interspersed wth many original humorous stories, and droll anecdotes, to which is 
also added, an index. Stock No. : 166684.     €275.00

L'ESTRANGE, SIR ROGER. Aesop At The Bell Tavern In Westminister; or, A 
Present From The October Clin, In A Few Select Fables. London:, 1711. Modern 
Boards.
Done Into English Verse Under The Following Heads: The Introduction, Depositions Ill 
Answer'd, The Medley, The Qualification to eat City Custard, The Revolution, A Worf To 
The Wise, A Trick Worth Two, The Resignation, The Republican, The General Peace, The 
Observer, The Late Ministry's Pocket Looking-Glass, The Succession, The Naturalizing 
Act, The Miller and the Rat, The Wind and Weather Man, or a Present For Gustaums
Parker, The Election. Stock No. : 186775.     €785.00

MILTON, JOHN. 
We can offer the following interesting letter:
Milton’s Paradise Regained; Publishers and Editor Fall Out 
Dunster, Charles. Fine autograph letter signed to Cadell and Davies with regard to 
Dunster’s edition of Paradise Regained, which they had published. 2 pages 4to with integral 
address leaf.  Approximately 450 words. Not dated but sent in 1799.  'If I have at times
misapprehended you, - you certainly seem decided to misconceive me. - Indeed I thought 
the extinction of the sales of my publications might be partly owing to my own supineness, 
and expecting you to take a zealous part in forwarding the vending of my property; which 
perhaps you never do in that of any, but what is entirely your own. – Under this idea I wrote 
my last letter; for I certainly thought myself very materially ill-treated by you, when I saw 
your names to the Pirated Note – Edition ‘til it was explained to me how your names might
be there, without your being necessarily promoters of the work. – In my last, (on referring 
to it,) I believe you will not find that I accuse you of extinguishing the sale of my
publications; or that I have said a single word tending to asperse your characters. The object 
of my letter was to clear up all misconceptions, from a sincere wish to have continued all 
my Publications in your hands; and from a cordial disposition to have taken part in the new 
Milton., of which you are proprietors, and this without a view to any profit, but from a real 
zeal to see a requisite edition of our Great Poet. 
Having said this much with respect to the real purpose of my last letter; I have to add, that I 
now give up all hope of misconceptions being cleared up between us while you consider 
that “The Publishers of the Milton’s Par. [Paradise] Regained, printed by Bensley, I have 
done no more by me than I have done by Bp. Newton.”  On the whole I consider your 
answer, as the result of your never having even considered my first state of the injury done 
me; or paid any attention to my letter of last week. 
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I will therefore trouble you no further on the same subjects; and will immediately make an 
arrangement for the future sale of my Publications, and will discharge your account when I 
take them out of your hands, which shall be done without loss of time. That your account 
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was not discharged some months ago is your own fault, by not answering my letter of the 
29th of June, which I continually expected you to do…'
Together with two printed receipts, signed by Charles Dunster in acknowledgment of 
subscriptions of a guinea for his edi. Stock No. : 186943.     €1250.00

MR. DRYDEN. Religio Laici Or, A Layman's Faith. A Poem. London: Printed & Sold
By H. Hills, 1710. Modern Marbled Boards.
Stock No. : 204524.     €145.00

MR. MASON. Elfrida - A Dramatic Poem. Written On The Model Of The Antient Greek 
Tragedy. London: Printed For J. & P. Knapton,, 1752. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 80pp.
Stock No. : 204522.     €195.00

MR. POMFRET. Three Poems. London: Printed for E.Curll, 1730. Modern Boards.
Viz I. Reason, A. Satire: By the Reverened Mr. Pomfret; (Author of the Choice) Written in 
the year 1700 occasioned by the Trinitarian-Controversy then on Foot. 
II.  The Female Phaeton, by Mr. Harcourt 
III. The Judgement of Venus.  By the same.. Stock No. : 186770.     €425.00

PARTLY  WRITTEN  BY  GARRICK. The Gamester. A Tragedy.  As it is acted at the 
Theatre-Royal in Drury Lane. London: Printed for R. Francklin, 1753. Modern Marbled 
Boards. 8vo. 84pp.
The Prologue and a greater part of the Fourth Act was written by Garrick who also played
the principal part.  Written in prose style. Stock No. : 203011.     €210.00

POETICAL MISCELLANY. Salmagundi: A Miscellaneous Combination Of Original 
Poetry. Consisting Of Illustions Of Fancy: Amatory, Elegiac, Lyrical, Epigrammatical,
And Other Palatable Ingredients. London: Printed by E. Hodson, 1793. Second edition. 
Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 148pp.
Stock No. : 203032.     €435.00

POPE, ALEXANDER. The Dunciad Variorum With The Prolegomena of Scriblerus.
London: Printed for A.Dob, 1729. Modern Plain Boards. With fine engraving on titlepage. 
80pp.
Including Appendix. Stock No. : 186767.     €575.00

RHODES, WILLIAM BARNES. Bombastes Furioso: A Burlesque Tragic Opera. With
Designs By George Cruikshank. London: Thomas Rodd, 1830. Modern Marbled Boards. 
12mo. 34pp.
Stock No. : 203178.     €125.00

ROW, NICHOLAS. Jeanne Shore Ou Le Triomphe De La Fidelite A La Patrie, Et A 
La Roiaute. Tragedie En Cinq Actes De Mr. Row. Londres: De I'lmprimerie de PH. Le 
Boussonnier & Co, 1797. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo.. 96pp.
Stock No. : 202734.     €175.00

STERNE, LAWRENCE. Letters From Yorlick To Eliza. A new edition. London: 
Printed For G. Kearsly, 1775. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo. 104pp.
The issue with 'Yours Tristram' on page 93, and concluding on page 104 'Fare thee well. 
Stock No. : 202728.     €185.00
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SWIFT'S WORKS. Volume II.  Containg The Author's Poetical Works. Dublin:
Printed by and for George Faulkner, 1737. Full Calf. Gilt lettering to spine & gilt rim edge 
of book.  Raised bands.  Foxing.  Hinge cracked.  Owners stamp on f.f.e.p.. 392pp.
Stock No. : 186579.     €265.00

SWIFT'S WORKS. Volume V of the Author's Works. Containing The Conduct Of The 
Allies, And the Examiners. Dublin: Printed by and for George Faulkner, 1738. Full Calf. 
Gilt lettering to spine & rim of book.  Raised bands.  Hinges cracked.  Bumped & Rubbed.
Foxing.  Owner's stamp on f.f.e.p.. 328pp.
Stock No. : 186580.     €195.00

SWIFT'S WORKS. Volume VI of the Author's Works. Containing The Publick Spirit of 
the Whigs; and other Pieces of Political Writings etc.  With Polite Conversation. Dublin: 
Printed by and for George Faulkner, 1738. Full Calf. Gilt lettering to spine & gilt rim 
around edge of book.  Raised bands. Hinges cracked.  Owner's stamp in f.f.e.p. Foxing. 
386pp.
Stock No. : 186577.     €225.00

SWIFT'S WORKS. Volumes IV Of The Author's Works. Containing A Collection of 
Tracts, Relating To Ireland;  Among Which Are, The Drapier's Letters To The People Of 
Ireland, Against Receiving Wood's Half-Pense;  Also Original Drapier's Letters. Dublin: 
Printed by and for George Faulkner, 1738. Full Calf. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.   Raised bands.  Foxing throughout.  Owners stamp on f.f.e.p.. 372pp.
Stock No. : 186575.     €245.00

THE MONTHLY MIRROR. Reflecting Men & Manners. With Strictures On Their 
Epitome, The Stage. London: Printed For The Proprietors, Under The Direction Of Thomas
Bellamy, and Published At The Monthly Mirror Office, King-Street, Covent Garden, Good 
copy, firm binding, slightly sunned spine, w.a.f. 380pp.
8vo.  Bound in waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  A collection of issues of 'The
Monthly Mirror', contains articles, fiction, poetry and editorials, from 1795-96.  Includes 
material on Mary Wollstonecraft. Stock No. : 202548.     €195.00

THE NEW BATH GUIDE. Or Memoirs Of The B-N-R-D Family. In A Series Of 
Poetical Epistles. Dodsley, London, 1776. 10th Edition. Nice copy in the original 1/4 
leather on edge worn and dulled marbled boards. Text bright and clean. 175pp.
12mo. With material on the birth of Fashion. Complete with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 
205740.     €265.00

Literature - 19th Century 

a
Stock No. : 202651.     €145.00

Lines To The Memory Of The Late Willliam Law. Author of the "Serious Call" which 
Dr. Johnsn (and even Gibbon) has pronounced, the finest work of the kind in any language.
This distinguished Writer, has acquired no less celebrity for his other most evangelical and 
divinely philosophical Pieces; particularly "The Spirit of Prayer" - "Spirt of Love" and the 
"Appeal to all that Doubt" which latter hath concinced more Deists, Arians and Socinians, 
than any other Book extant, and which to this day - remains unanswered by all 
Freethinkers.. N.P., n.d.. Modern M rbled Boards. 8vo. One sheetpp.
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The Prodigal Son. In Verse Shewing how a young Gentleman spent his money in riotous 
living and was afterwards reduced to feed Swine, when being almost starved he returned to 
his Father, who kindly received him, and made a great Feast on the Occasion. London: 
Printed & Sold by Howard & Evans, c.1820. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo. 8pp.
Stock No. : 203107.     €125.00

Stock No. : 186968.     €45.00

Stock No. : 203148.     €95.00

Stock No. : 203018.     €110.00

Small 8vo. Bound in original cloth.  Contains 6 plates.  Includes sections on "Otaheite"; 
"The Mutiny"; "The Pandora"; and "The Last Of The Mutineers". Stock No. : 202525.
€195.00

Stock No. : 192294.     €145.00

Stock No. : 203209.     €95.00

12mo. Chapters include an elegy written in the year 1758, also "the Hermit", with pieces 
rejected by the author from the later editions of his poems, such as "The Judgement Of 
Paris". Complete with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 205255.     €75.00

12mo. Indexed with advertisements. Stock No. : 205575.     €35.00

ADRIAN, J.V. Wittheilungen Aus Handschriften Und Seltenen Druckwerken.
Frankfurt am Main, 1846. Original 1/4 Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Slight tear to spine.
Marbled page edges.. 467pp.

AGLEN, ANTHONY S. A Prize Poem, Recited In The Theatre, Oxford, July 6th, 
1859. Oxford: T. & G. Shrimpton, 1859. Modern Marbled Boards. Large 12mo.. 22pp.

AMERICANA (Blackstone, Charles). Columbus In Chains. A Prize Poem Recited In 
The Theatre, Oxford, July V, MDCCCXLVIII. Oxford: Francis MacPherson, 1848. Modern 
Marbled Boards. 8vo. 16pp.

ANONYMOUS. The Eventful History Of The Mutiny And Piratical Seizure Of 
H.M.S. Bounty. Its Cause & Consequences. London: John Murray & Tomas Tegg, 
MDCCCXXXIX. Third edition. Good copy, general wear to cover with sunned spine and 
rubbed edges, firm binding. 356pp.

BABINGTON-MACAULAY, THOMAS. Critical Historical, And Miscellaneous 
Essays And Poems. Volume I, II & III. Philadelphia: J.B. Lippincott & Co, n.d.. 1/2 Calf 
with Marbled Boards. Gilt on spine.  Raised bands.  Marbled page edges. Some pages loose 
from each volume.

BAFOUR, CLARA L. The Burnish Family. Glasgow: Scottish Temperance League,
1857. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo. 184pp.

BEATTIE, JAMES. The Poetical Works of James Beattie. William Pickering, London,
1831. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly edge worn and spine dulled 
maroon cloth. Gilt stamp to both boards; gilt decorated spine. All edges gilt. 239pp.

BENSON, ARTHUR CHRISTOPHER. Tennyson. Methuen & Co., London, 1906. 2nd 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and dulled blue cloth. 240pp.

238

BENSON, ROBERT HUGH. The Kings's Achievement. London: Sir Isaac Pitman & 
Sons Ltd, 1906. Original Decorative Cloth. Gilt lettering. Bumped.  Some foxing.. 511pp.
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Stock No. : 188295.     €65.00

BOLDREWOOD, ROLF. A Sydney-Side Saxon. Macmillan, London, 1891. 1st Edition. 
Very good but cocked copy in the original spine sunned red cloth. Gilt stamp to front board, 
gilt title to spine. 237pp.

BORMANN, EDWIN. Francis Bacon's Cryptic Rhymes And The Truth They Reveal. 
Siegle, Hill & Co, 1906. Original red cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.
Uncut.  Pencil markings.  Good. 251pp.

BRONTE, CHARLOTTE & ANNE. Five Volumes - Illustrated by Edward Dulac. 
London: J.M. Dent & Sons Ltd. & New York: E.P. Dutton & Co. Inc, 1922. Cloth. Very 
Good Copies.

8vo. Complete with 55 advertisement pages. Stock No. : 207989.     €85.00

Stock No. : 183516.     €75.00

Five separate volumes include: The Professor; Villette, Jane Eyre, Shirley & The Tenant of 
Wildfell Hall.  Bound in original green cloth with titles in gilt lettering on spine of book.
Each volume contains coloured illustrations by Edward Dulac. Stock No. : 166642.
€345.00

BROWING, ROBERT & ELIZABETH BARRETT. Twenty-Two Unpublished 
Letters Of Elizabeth Barrett Browning & Robert Browning. Addressed To Henrietta 
And Arabella Moulton-Barrett. New York: The United Feature Syndicate, MCMXXXV. 
89pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 208150.     €65.00

BURNETT, FRANCES HODGSON. Two Little Pilgrims' Progress. A Story Of The 
City Beautiful. Frederick Warne, London, n.d. Near fine in the original gilt decorated white 
and red cloth. Slightly dulled and edge bumped copy. Title and all edges gilt. 215pp.
8vo. Text illustrations and frontispiece by R.W. Macbeth. Stock No. : 205280.     €135.00

BY HIS SON. Alfred Lord Tennyson. A Memoir.  Volumes 1 & 2. London: Macmillan & 
Co., Ltd/New York: The Macmillan Company, 1897. Very good copies, some pages 
unopened in volume 2. 516pp.
8vo. Volume 1 contains 13 illustrations, including frontispiece, and appendix. Includes 
chapters on " Cambridge, 1828-1830"; "Cheltenham, London, Scotland, And Ireland, 1846-
1850"; and "Marriage, 1850-51". Volume 2 contains 11 illustrations, appendix and index.
Includes sections on "Tour In Switzerland, 1869; And Some Opinions On Poetry"; 
"Aldworth And London, 1874-1879"; and "The Last Year 1892". Stock No. : 208385.
€75.00

BY HIS WIFE. John Bellows. Letters And Memoir. London: Kegan Paul, Trench, 
Trubner & Co. Ltd, 1904. Full Morocco. Raised bands.  Some foxing. Uncut. 383pp.
With Portraits, Map and Other Illustrations. Stock No. : 186702.     €295.00

BYAM, EDWARD S. Retrospect Of The Literary Avocations And Performers Of 
Edward S. Byam. Bath: Printed by Binns & Goodwin, 1851. Modern Marbled Boards. 
8vo. 20pp.
Fifty copies only published for Private Circulation. Inscribed Copy.. Stock No. : 203051.
€95.00
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C.H.W. Five Hundred Dollars. And Other Stories Of New England Life. Boston: Little,
Brown & Co, 1887. Good copy, firm binding, some rubbing to corners and edges. 305pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.
Includes sections on "The Village Convict"; "By The Sea"; and "The New Minister's Great 
Opportunity". Stock No. : 202374.     €65.00

CARLYLE, THOMAS. An Outline Of The Doctrines Of Thomas Carlyle. Being
selected and arranged passages from his works. Chapman & Hall, London, 1896. 1st edtion. 
Near fine copy in the original slightly dulled and edge bumped blue cloth. Pages browned, 
page edges uncut, title in gilt. 303pp.
12mo. With material on Jesuitism & Popery, the Phylanthropic Movement, and Extempore
Writing. Stock No. : 205777.     €68.00

CARLYLE, THOMAS. Sartor Resartus And On Heroes, Hero-Worship. And The 
Heroic In History. Macmillan and Co., Ltd., London, 1920. Very good copy, firm binding, 
pages uncut, some foxing, stamp on f.p.d. 503pp.
8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 
bibliographical note.   Includes Sartor Resartus: Books 1 - 3, and sections on "The Hero As 
Divinity. Odin. Paginism: Scandinavian Mythology"; "The Hero As Poet.  Dante; 
Shakespeare"; and "The Hero As A Man Of Letters.  Johnson, Rosseau, Burns". Stock No. 
: 201883.     €48.00

CHEKHOV, ANTON. The Tales Of Chekhov Volumes 1-13. From The Russian By 
Constance Garnett. New York: The Macmillan Company, 1916 - 1923. First U.S. Edition. 
Very good copies, firm binding, clean texts, minor rubbing to edges with bumped corners & 
sunned spines to some volumes.
8vo.  All volumes bound in original green waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Volume
1: The Darling & Other Stories.  With introduction by Edward Garnett.  Volume 2: The 
Duel & Other Stories.  Volume 3: The Lady With The Dog & Other Stories.  Volume 4: 
The Party & Other Stories.  Volume 5: The Wife & Other Stories.  Volume 6: The Witch & 
Other Stories. Volume 7: The Bishop & Other Stories.  Volume 8: The Chorus Girl & Other 
Stories.  Volume 9: The Schoolmistress & Other Stories.  Volume 10: The Horse-Stealers 
& Other Stories.  Volume 11: The Schoolmaster & Other Stories.  Volume 12: The Cooks 
Wedding & Other Stories.  Volume 13: Love & Other Stories.  Scarce titles. Stock No. : 
203216.     €525.00

CLERGYMAN, A. The African Widow. An Interesting Narrative. London: Printed by A. 
Applegath & E. Cowper, n.d.. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo. 8pp.
Stock No. : 202787.     €85.00

Stock No. : 186971.     €175.00

CROMBIE, THE REV. ALEXANDER. Gymnasium Sive Symbola Critica. Intended
To Assist The Classical Student In His Endeavours To Attain A Correct Latin Prose Style.
2 volumes. London: Printed For R. Hunter, 1830. The Fourth Edition, Corrected & 
Enlarged. Modern 1/4 Morocco, Marble Sides. Gilt lettering on spine.  Marbled page edges. 
122pp.

DAUDET, ERNEST. Les Aveux D'un Terroriste. Paris: Bernard Grasset, 1913. 1/2 
leather with marbled sides. Gilt lettering.  Raised bands.  Scuffed. 287pp.
Ex. Library Company of Philadelphia with Bookplate. Stock No. : 186970.     €45.00
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DICKENS, CHARLES. Dombey and Son. With illustrations by H.K. Browne. Bradbury 
and Evans, London, 1848. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original 1/2 leather on cloth. 
Worn gilt bordered edges and title label on slightly faded gilt stamped spine. Text bright
and clean but some engraving plates foxed. 624pp.
8vo. Bound with drawing illustrated original wrappers. Stock No. : 207892.     €525.00

FROST, ROBERT. West-Running Brook. New York, Henry Holt and Company, 1928. 
First edition. 1/4 cloth on boards. Very good. 64pp.
Illustrated. Stock No. : 192154.     €350.00

GAULOT, PAUL. The Red Shirts. A Tale Of 'The Terror'. London: Chattus & Windus,
Piccadilly, 1894. Very good copy, sunned spine, pages uncut, minor rubbing to corners. 
296pp.
8vo.  Bound in original decorated cloth with title in glit on spine.  Translated from the 
French by J.A.J. De Villiers.  With a frontispiece by Stanley L. Wood.  Contains 32 pps of 
illustrations.. Stock No. : 202196.     €38.00

GIBBON, CHARLES & CHRISTIE, M.E. (EDITED BY). The Casquet Of Literature. 
Being A Selection Of Prose And Poetry From The Works Of The Most Admired Authors - 
Complete in 6 volumes. The Gresham Publishing Co., London, n.d. Near fine copies in 
dulled and edge worn dw. Page edges water colored.
8vo. Illustrated from original drawings by eminent artists, all with frontispiece. Indexed.
Stock No. : 206565.     €195.00

GOLDSCHMIDT, M. The Jew Of Denmark. A Tale. Routledge, London, 1852. 1st 
Edition. Good rebound copy in modern 1/4 cloth on marbled boards. 252pp.
12mo. Translated from the original Danish by Mrs Bushby. Stock No. : 205663.     €95.00

GRIFFIN, GERALD. Gabriele D'Annunzio. The Warrior Bard. Long, London, 1935. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original stained and slightly edge rubbed red cloth. 288pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, a frontisportrait and advertisements.
Stock No. : 208066.     €45.00

GUTHRIE, THOMAS (EDITED BY). The Sunday Magazine For 1867. Strahan & Co., 
Magazine Publishers, London, 1867. Very good copy, piece cut from pg 103, firm binding,
rubbed corners & edges. 862pp.
Large 8vo.  Bound in original half calf on marbled boards with title in gilt on spine.
Contains 30 illustrations, including frontispiece by A.B. Houghton; J.D. Watson, W. Small,
G.J. Pinwell, J.W. North, F.W. Lawson, and others.  A selection of articles, fiction, and 
poetry from the periodical, the Sunday Magazine. Stock No. : 202655.     €55.00

HAWEIS, REV. H.R. Current Coin. King & Co., London, 1876. 1st Edition. Good copy 
in the original dulled and edge rubbed gilt decorated black cloth. Edges bumped, tear to 
upper spine edge. 334pp.
8vo. With material on Nero's water-machines, Louis XVI & the Idol of Orthodoxy, and 
anthropomorphic views of God. Also contains material on Middle-Age Devil, the Charity 
Organisation Society, and Punch & Judy. Stock No. : 208306.     €60.00
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HENTY, G.A. On The Irrawaddy. The Story Of The First Burmese War. London: 
Blackie & Son, 1897. Good copy, firm binding, minor rubbing to edges. 352pp.
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Small 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 8 
illustrations including frontispiece and 32 pps of advertisments.  Includes sections on "A 
Ruined Temple"; "The Pagoda"; and "The Pride Of Burma Humbled". Stock No. : 201731.
€80.00

HOUSE, MADELINE & STOREY, GRAHAM. The Letters of Charles Dickens.
Volume One - 1820-1839.  Volume Two - 1840-1841.. Oxford: The Clarendon Press, 1965 
& 1969. The Pilgrim Edition. Original Cloth in d.w.
Stock No. : 188371.     €165.00

HUGO, VICTOR. Hernani; or, The Honour Of A Castilian. A Tragedy From The 
French Of Victor Hugo. London: W. Sams, 1830. first english edition. Modern Marbled 
Boards. 8vo. 112pp.
Stock No. : 203206.     €395.00

HUNT, ALFRED WILLIAM. Nineveh. A Prize Poem Recited In The Theatre, Oxford.
July III, MDCCCLI.. Oxford: Francis MacPherson, 1851. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo.
15pp.
Stock No. : 203163.     €145.00

JUVENILE FICTION. Harriet And Her Sister. London: John & Charles Mozley, 1850. 
Second  Edition. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo. 57pp.
Stock No. : 202763.

KEATS, JOHN. The Eve Of Saint Agnes. Curtis, Guildford, 1903. 1st Edition. Near fine 
copy in 1/4 cloth on the original edge bumped decorated boards. Page edges uncut. 23pp.
12mo. Stock No. : 205384.     €145.00

KENYON, FREDERIC G (EDITED BY). The Letters Of Elizabeth Barrett Browning. 
In Two Volumes. New York: The Macmillan Company/London: Macmillan & Co., Ltd, 
1897. Reprint. Fine copies, rebound in modern cloth.
8vo. Volume 1 contains 2 illustrations, including frontispiece. With sections on "Wimpole
Street"; "Italian Politics In 1848"; and "Florentine Life".  Volume 2 contains index and 2 
illustrations, including frontispiece. With sections on "The Crimean War"; "Tennyson's
'Maud'"; and "Italian Politics & England". Stock No. : 208147.     €80.00

KIPLING, RUDYARD. Departmental Ditties And Other Verses. Thacker, Spink & Co., 
Calcutta, 1892. 7th Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and gilt decorated
blue cloth. Gilt lettering to spine. 125pp.
Large 12mo. With "The Story Of Uriah", "A Code Of morals" and "La Nuit Blanche". Also 
contains "A Ballad Of Burial", "Christmas In India" and "Giffen's Debt". Complete with 25 
advertisement pages.. Stock No. : 198773.     €36.00

KOESTLER, ARTHUR. The Gladiators. Translated By Edith Simon And With A New 
Postscript By The Author. Hutchinson of London, 1965. The Danube Edition. Good copy, 
fim binding, publishers file copy with stamp on f.f.e.p., minor rubbing to dust jacket edges. 
319pp.
Small 8vo.  The story of the revolt of Spartacus. Stock No. : 201523.     €40.00
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LOW, CHARLES RATHBONE. Cressy To Tel-El-Kebir. A Narrative Poem,
Description of the Deeds of the British Navy. London: W. Mitchell & Co, 1892. Original 
red cloth. Gilt lettering & gilt design.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Spine dulled.. 329pp.
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Stock No. : 183691.     €175.00

MATULKA, BARBARA. The Novels Of Juan De Flores And Their European 
Diffusion A Study In Comparative Literature. A Study In Comparative Literature. 
Comparative Literature Series, Institute Of French Studies, New York, 1931. Rebound in 
modern cloth, good copy, clean text. 475pp.
Large 8vo.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "The Grisel Y Mirabella And Feminism
In Fifteenth Century Spain"; "The European Diffusion: The Italian Translation"; and 
"Works Attributed To Juan De Flores". Stock No. : 203167.     €52.00

MCCARTHY, JUSTIN. A History Of Our Own Times. In 4 Volumes. Merrill And 
Baker, New York, 1894. 1st Edition. Good copies rebound in modern buckram on hazel 
cloth. Edges uncut with top edge gilt. 397+409+389+381pp.
Small 8vo. With material on Lord Durham, Palmerston and the Congress of Berlin. Also 
contains information on the Irish Church, Jamaica and Peel's administration. Indexed and 
Illustrated with 24 photogravure portraits, all with portrait frontispiece.. Stock No. : 
199199.     €425.00

MORE, HANNAH. Coelebs In Search Of A Wife. Comprehending Observations On 
Domestic Habbits And Manners, Religion And Moral - With a Memoir of the Author. 
Thomas Tegg, London, 1839. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards 
with new endpapers. Text bright and clean. 364pp.
8vo. Bound with original wrappers. Stock No. : 208340.     €425.00

NEWNES, GEORGE (EDITED BY). The Strand Magazine - Volume 7 Only. An
Illustrated Monthly - January to June. Newnes, London, 1894. 1st Edition. Near fine copy 
in the original decorated dulled blue cloth. Spine sunned and edges bumped. Some
signatures weak. Gilt lettering to spine. 672pp.
4to. With material on "Signatures of Charles Dickens (With Portraits) from 1825 to 1870" 
by J. Holt Schooling, "The British Embassy At Paris" by Mary Spencer-Warren, and 
ilustrated interviews" by Mr. Edward Lloyd. With other stories. Indexed and illustrated with 
photogravure, drawings and engraving plates. Complete with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 
205285.     €65.00

NEWNES, GEORGE (EDITED BY). The Strand Magazine - Volume 8. An Illustrated
Monthly - July To December. Newnes, London, 1894. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original
slightly edge bumped decorated blue cloth. Gilt lettering to spine, all edges gilt. 764pp.
4to. With material on "Wonderland in America" by Mrs Fenwick Miller, "the Likenesses of 
Shakespeare" by Alexander Cargill, and "Dr. Wardroper's Lie" by Grant Allen. With other 
stories. Indexed and illustrated with photogravure, drawings and engraving plates. 
Complete with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205290.     €65.00

OF BLESSINGTON, THE COUNTESS. The Victims Of Society. Galignani, Paris, 
1837. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original edge rubbed and bumped 1/2 leather on dulled 
marbled boards. Page edges dry water stained, o/w text bright and clean. Leather title label 
to spine. 292pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 205778.     €225.00
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PARKINSON, RICHARD. The Old-Church Clock. Edited with a Biographical Sketch 
of the Author by John Evans. Manchester: Abel Heywood & London: Simpkin, Marshall & 
Co, 1880. Fifth edition. Original Decorative Cloth. Gilt lettering on spine & front cover.
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Design of a clock on front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Spine dulled & slight stain & some
foxing  Good. 241pp.
Frontispiece with b&w illustrations. Stock No. : 181752.     €80.00

QUILLER-COUCH, ARTHUR. Charles Dickens And Other Victorians. Cambridge
University Press, 1925. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original blue cloth. Gilt title to spine 
and pages uncut. 240pp.
8vo. With material on Disraeli, Mrs Gaskell and Anthony Trollope. Indexed.. Stock No. : 
198862.     €45.00

REID, STUART J. The Life And Times Of Sydney Smith. Based On Family Documents
And The Recollections Of Personal Friends. London: Sampson Low, Marston & Co, 
MDCCCXCVI. Fourth & Revised Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, bumped corners, 
t.e.g., pages uncut. 382pp.
Smal 8vo.  Bound in original wax 
ed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 30 illustrations, including 
frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Parentage - Childhood - Youth"; "Life In Edinburgh As 
Tutor, Preacher, And Reviewer"; and "Politics - Society - Wealth - Fame". Stock No. : 
202209.     €85.00

REUTER, ERIK. Sammtliche Werke. In 7 Volumes. Hinstorff'iche Hofbuchhandlung 
Verlagsconto, Wismar, 1895. 9th Edition. Fine copies in the original blind stamped and 
embossed green cloth. Ex Libris Dr. S. Davidsohn. Edges marbled, text bright and clean.
Small 12mo. Complete with advertisements.. Stock No. : 199102.     €295.00

RUSSELL, GEORGE W. E. (COLLECTED AND ARRANGED BY). Letters Of
Matthew Arnold. 1848-1888 - Complete with advertisements. Macmillan, London, 1895. 
1st Edition. Good rebound copies in modern cloth. Page edges uncut. 402+379pp.
8vo. Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 208311.     €95.00

SAINTSBURY, GEORGE (SELECTED AND ANNOTATED BY). French Lyrics. 
Kegan Paul, Trench & Co., London, 1883. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine
dulled and edge bumped full ridged analine calf. Front board gilt stamped and with an
embossed crest. Gilt bordered, all edges marbled. Raised band and gilt decorated spine, 
with leather title label. 244pp.
12mo. Contains texts from Adam De La Halle, Clément Marot, Joachim Du Bellay, 
Mathurin Régnier, Théophile De Viaud, Charles Baudelaire, André Chenier, Lamartine,
Victor Hugo, …and many others. Stock No. : 205647.     €120.00

SCOTT, WALTER. The Field Of Waterloo. A Poem. Edinburgh: Printed by James
Ballantyne & Co, 1815. Modern Marble Boards. 54pp.
Stock No. : 204536.     €145.00

SHENFIELD, MARGARET. Bernard Shaw. A Pictorial Biography. Thames & Hudson,
London, 1962. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, with original dust jacket. 144pp.
4to.  Contains index, chronology & notes.  "In this pictorial biography, Margaret Shenfield 
gives a concidse pcture of the whoel Shaw - the dramatist and the borough councillor, the 
sage and the crank, the man and institution" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 201530.
€36.00
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SPIELMANN, M.H. The History Of "Punch". With Numerous Illustrations. Cassell & 
Co. Ltd, 1895. Original cloth. Gilt lettering & gilt design.  Cover is slightly faded.  Bumped 
& Rubbed.  8vo.. 592 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 192009.     €235.00

STOWE, HARRIET BEECHER. The Key To Uncle Tom's Cabin; Presenting The 
Orginal Facts & Documents Upon Which The Story Is Founded. Together With
Corroborative Statements Verifying The Truth Of The Work. London: Clarke, Beeton, And 
Co., Foreign Booksellers, N.D. Good copy, loose binding, minor rubbing to edges and 
bumped corners. 392pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original blindstamped cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 
appendix.  Includes sections on "Select Incidents Of Lawful Trade"; The Triumph Of 
Justice Over Law"; and "Select Incidents Of Lawful Trade, Or Facts Stranger Than 
Fiction". Stock No. : 202524.     €175.00

THACKERAY IN THE UNITED STATES 1852-3, 1855-6. Volumes 1 & 2. Including
A Record Of A Variety Of Thackerayana, by James Grant Wilson. With Six Score 
Illustrations And A Bibliography By Frederick S. Dickson. New York: Dodd, Mead & 
Company, MDCCCCIV. Fine copies, firm binding, pages uncut, t.e.g., clean text.
8vo.  Both volumes bound in original cloth on gilt stamped board with title in gilt on spine.
Volume 1 contains full page illustrations, including frontispiece.  Contents include "First
Visit - November, 1852 - April, 1853"; "Second Visit - October, 1855 - April, 1856"' and 
"Letters To American Friends, And The Virginians".  Volume 2 contains 14 text 
illustrations, and 27 full-page illustrations, including frontispiece.  Contents include index,
"Letters To American Friends, And The Virginians (cont))"; and "Thackerayana, 1838-
1903". Stock No. : 201986.     €145.00

THE WORKS OF THE REV. SYDNEY SMITH. London: Printed For Longman,
Brown, Green, & Longmans, Paternoster Row, 1850. New Edition. Good  copy, marble 
edges, stained premlin edges, back hinge weak, edges worn, bumped & scuffed. 701pp.
8vo. Bound in original gilt stamped buckram with five raised bands and title in gilt on 
decorated spine.  Contains frontispiece illustration.   Includes articles on "Account Of Sierra 
Leone"; "Parnell & Ireland"; "Mad Quakers"; and "Memoirs Of Captain Rock". Stock No. : 
203372.     €165.00

THÉATRE CONTEMPORAIN ILLUSTRÉ. Michel Lévy, Éditeurs, N.D. Very good 
copy, firm binding, clean text.
Folio.   Bound in quarter calf on boards, with title in gilt on spine.  An illustrated collection 
of French plays from the 1850's. Stock No. : 202714.     €95.00

TILLIER, CLAUDE. Mon Oncle Benjamin. Edition Complete. Paris: La Connaissance, 
1920. Original 1/4 Morocco. Gilt lettering to spine.  Raised bands.  Corners bumped.
361pp.
Stock No. : 186816.     €45.00

TODD, MABEL LOOMIS (EDITOR). Letters of Emily Dickinson. With an 
introduction by Mark Van Doren. London, Victor Gollancz Ltd.,, 1951. D.W.. Good. 
389pp.
Stock No. : 192149.     €45.00
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TOLSTOI, COUNT A.K. The Terrible Czar. A Romance Of The Time Of Ivan The 
Terrible. London: Sampson Low, Marston & Co, 1895. New & Cheaper Edition. Good
copy, dulled spine, some foxing, firm binding. 420pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original red board with title in gilt on spine.  Translated by Captain 
H.Clare Filmore. Stock No. : 203361.     €41.00

TOLSTOI, COUNT LYOF N. Childhood, Boyhood, And Youth. vizetelly & Co., 
London, 1888. 1st UK Edition (?). Near fine copy in the original slightly spine sunned and 
dulled blue cloth. Page edges uncut, endpapers motifed. 381pp.
8vo. Complete with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 205854.     €125.00

VARIOUS. Elegant Extracts: Or Useful And Entertaining Passages In Prose. Selected
For The Improvement Of Young Persons: Being Similar In Design To Elegant Extracts In 
Poetry. Law, Johnson & co., London, 1797. 1st Edition. Very good strong copy in the 
original edge worn and dulled full calf. Spine stitching torn and detaching, minor biro mark
to front board. Leather title label on gilt decorated spine. Text bright and clean. 1120pp.
8vo. With material on arguments for the Truth of the Gospel, Death, and the manners of a 
bookseller. Also contains information on Epicurus's Character, old Spanish proverbs, and 
"on cruelty to inferior animals". Complete with a new Chronological Table and a 
frontispiece. Stock No. : 207893.     €165.00

VARIOUS. The Novels Of Sterne, Goldsmith, Dw Johnson, Mackenzie, Horace 
Walpole, and Clara Reeve. To Which Are Prefixed, Memoirs Of The Lives Of The 
Authors - Ballantyne's Novelist's Library, vol. 5. Hurst, Robinson & Co., London, 1823. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge worn 1/2 leather on marbled boards. 4 
raised bands gilt decorated, leather title label to spine. Hinges cracking, o/w strong binding.
Text bright and clean. 659pp.
8vo. Includes "The Vicar Of Wakefield" by Goldsmith, "Rasselas" by Johnson, and "The 
Man Of Feeling" by Mackenzie. Related news (1925) inserted. Stock No. : 208033.
€45.00

VARIOUS. The Novels Of Swift, Bage, And Cumberland. With Prefatory Notices -
Ballantyne's Novelist's Library, vol. 9. Hurst, Robinson & Co., London, 1824. 1st Edition. 
Good copy in the original dulled and edge worn 1/2 leather on marbled boards. 4 raised 
bands gilt decorated, leather title label to spine. Hinges cracking, last page with back free 
endpaper torn. O/w strong binding, text bright and clean. 176pp.
8vo. Include "Gulliver's Travels" by Swift, "Mount Kenneth" by Bage, and "Barham
Downs" by Cumberland. Stock No. : 208035.     €45.00

YOUNG, G.M. Last Essays. London: Rupert Hart-Davis, 1950. Very good copy, firm
binding, clean text, edgeworn dust jacket. 288pp.
8vo.  Contains index and includes sections on "Scott & The Historians"; "The Liberal Mind 
In Victorian England"; and "Thomas Hardy". Stock No. : 201641.     €46.00
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Literature - 20th Century 
AUDEN, W.H. Academic Graffiti. Illustrated By Filippo Sanjust. Faber & Faber Limited,
London, 1971. First edition. Very good copy, slightly sunned dust jacket spine. ISBN:
0571093809.
4to.  An illustrated collection of verse on such subjects as Thomas Aquinas, Sir Walter
Scott, and Oscar Wilde. Stock No. : 203247.     €85.00

AUDEN, W.H. & ISHERWOOD, CHRISTOPHER. Journey To A War. Faber & Faber 
Limited, London, 1973. Revised Edition. Very good paperback copy, firm binding, clean 
text, general wear to cover. 272pp.
Small 8vo.  An account of the author's visit to wartime China in the spring and early 
summer of 1938. Stock No. : 202419.     €40.00

AUDEN, W.H. & ISHERWOOD, CHRISTOPHER. The Dog Beneath The Skin. Or
Where Is Francis? A Play In Three Acts. London: Faber & Faber, 1968. reissue. Very good 
paperback copy, firm binding, text clean & bright. 180pp.
Small 8vo. Stock No. : 202423.     €40.00

AUDEN, W.H. & MACNEICE, LOUIS. Letters From Iceland. Faber & Faber, London, 
1967. reissue. Very good paperback copy, firm binding, clean text. 253pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains map of Iceland.  Includes sections on "Journey To Iceland"; "For 
Tourists"; "W.H. Auden To E.M. Auden, No. 1", and "Auden & MacNeice: Their Last Will
& Testament". Stock No. : 202425.     €40.00

BARKER, GEORGE. The Dead Seagull. Macgibbon & Kee, 1965. Reprint. Fine copy 
with original dust jacket. 111pp.
Small 8vo.  "The Dead Seagull steps outside the narrow confines of 'the novel' as such, 
without resorting to scissors-and-paste or mechanical devices; it is an enduring work of 
masterful prose" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 202202.     €31.00

BEHRMAN, S.N. The Suspended Drawing Room. Hamish Hamilton, London, 1966. 
First UK Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket with sunned 
spine. 253pp.
8vo.  Includes sections on " 'We Go See Old Man', Bernard Shaw & Gabriel Pascal"; "Old 
Monotonous, Robert E. Sherwood"; and "Playwright, Ferenc Molnar". Stock No. : 201982.
€55.00

CECIL, DAVID. Max. A Biography. Constable, London, 1964. First edition. Good copy, 
firm binding, general wear to dust jacket with slight tearing to edges and sunned spine. 
507pp.
8vo.  Contains index and 30 illustrations, including frontispiece.  A biography of Max 
Beerbohm, artist, public personality, and England's supreme parodist and cartoonist and 
also the leading wit and dandy of the Edwardian age. Stock No. : 201679.     €35.00

CHATWIN, BRUCE. What Am I Doing Here. Viking Penguin, a division of Penguin 
Books USA Inc, 1989. First American Edition. Fine copy with original dust jacket. 367pp.
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8vo.  Contains biographical note.  A selection of the author's own stories, profiles and 
travelogues, reflecting a lifetime's fascination for the beautiful & the bizarre, for the strange 
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backwaters of history and the even stranger stories people tell. Stock No. : 201985.
€48.00

CH'IEN, HSIAO. The Dragon Beards Versus The Blueprints. (Meditations On Post-
War Culture). London: The Pilot Press, 1944. First edition. Very good copy, pages uncut, 
general wear to dust jacket with edges rubbed & chipped. 35pp.
8vo.  Contains frontispiece illustration.  Includes sections on "Some Reflections On The
Machine: Its Treatment In The English Novel And Its Effect On Modern Chinese 
Intellectuals"; "Ibsen In China: And The Chinese Annoyance At Bernard Shaw"; and 
"Literature & The Masses". Stock No. : 202516.     €95.00

CHURCH, RICHARD. The Voyage Home. Heinemann, London, 1964. 1st Edition. Fine 
copy in a slightly edge worn dw. 223pp.
8vo. "With uncompromising frankness and the disciplined simplicity of a poet, Richard 
Church shows his own striving - his own voyage home - towards maturity of understanding 
through difficulties of frustrating work, demands of family duty, distress at the death of a 
beloved brother and the happiness of a deep affection. For twenty-four years he led the 
double life of a hard-working Civil Servant and an artist with a growing compulsion to give 
literary form to his glimpses of truth". Stock No. : 207843.     €45.00

DANE, CLEMENCE. Will Shakespeare. An Invention In Four Acts. London: William
Heinemann, 1921. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned spine. 131pp.
4to.  Bound in original maroon cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board. Stock No. : 
201881.     €42.00

DUFF, THE RT. HON. SIR MOUNTSTUART E. GRANT. Notes From A Diary 1889-
91, Volumes 1 & 2. London: John Murray, Albemarle Street, 1901. Good copies, firm
binding, pages uncut, dulled boards with Grants library stamp on front boards.
Small 8vo.  Both volumes bound in original decorated cloth.  "The volumes…contain a 
selection of notes from my diary kept between the 1st January 1889 and the end of 
December 1891.  They differ from their four immediate predecessors in one important
particular.  Those all belonged to the seven years of my life which were spent almost
entirely abroad - in India, Palestine, and elsewhere, whilst these record three years passed
almost whollly in London or its neighbourhood" - from preface.  Volume 2 contains index.
Stock No. : 201519.     €195.00

DUNLOP, GEOFFREY (TRANSLATED WITH AN INTRO. BY). The Plays Of 
Georg Buchner. Vision Press Limited, London, 1952. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a 
slightly dulled and edge worn dw. 274pp.
8vo. With material on Danton's Death, and Wozzeck. Stock No. : 206249.     €81.00

FRITH, FRANCIS. The Autobiography Of Soul; And Other Poems. Headley Brothers, 
London, 1900. Printed for Private Circulation. Very good copy in the original spine sunned 
and slightly soiled green cloth. Edges slightly bumped, page edges uncut. Gilt title and
stamp to front board. 48pp.
8vo. With material on "The Lover's Prayer", "An Old Man's Quest", and "Visions Of Life 
and Death". Stock No. : 205585.     €95.00

248

GORKI, MAXIM. Unrequited Love And Other Stories. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 
London, 1949. 1st English Edition. Fine copy in the original slightly dulled pink cloth.
204pp.
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8vo. With an introduction by Alan Pryce-Jones, translated by Moura Budberg. Illustrated 
with frontisportrait. Stock No. : 205890.     €45.00

HANLEY, JAMES. Crilley And Other Stories. London: Nicholson & Watson, 1945. 
First edition. Good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket with rubbed edges. 
125pp.
Small 8vo.  A collection of short stories, including "The Lost Sailor"; "Mrs. Ogden"; and 
"The Brothers". Stock No. : 203802.     €46.00

HARRIS, FRANK. The Man Shakespeare And His Tragic Life Story. London: Frank 
Palmer, Red Lion Court, 1909. First edition. Very good copy, some foxing, general wear to 
boards with sunned spine. 425pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.  Contains 
index.  Includes chapters on "Shakespeare As Lyric Poet: "Twelfth Night"; "Shakespeare 
As Antonio, The Merchant"; and "The Drama Of Madness: Lear". Stock No. : 208124.
€45.00

HERBERT, A. P. Let Us Be Glum. Methuen & Co., Ltd., London, 1941. First edition. 
Good copy, clean text, general wear to dust jacket with rubbed edges. 67pp.
Small 8vo.  A selection of the author's popular topical & satirical verse. Stock No. : 
201873.     €40.00

HETHERINGTON, A.L. Three Asiatic Legends In Rhyme. Done into Rhyme for 
children young and old. James, London, 1945. New Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and 
slightly edge worn and slightly torn dw. 39pp.
8vo. Illustrated by Horace Knowles. Contains "The Ambitious Monkey", "Togo And the 
Demon Cats", and "The Starling that Talked". Complete with a drawing frontispiece. Stock
No. : 205845.     €55.00

HEWISON, ROBERT. Under Siege. Literary Life In London 1939-1945. Readers Union, 
Newton Abbot, 1978. Reprint. Very good copy, firm binding, sunned dust jacket spine. 
219pp.
8vo.  Contains notes on sources, acknowledgements, index, and 28 illustrative plates.  A 
recreation of Britain's cultural life between 1939-1945, describing the difficulties of being a 
writer under both civilian and military conditions, and presenting a vivid picture of the lives 
& works of writers, poets and painters in Britain during the Second World War. Stock No. : 
201558.     €41.00

HEWLETT, MAURICE. Open Country. A Comedy With A Sting. Macmillan, London, 
1909. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly spine sunned and gilt decorated
green cloth. Edges slightly bumped, page edges uncut. 316pp.
Large 12mo. Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 205601.     €65.00

IBSEN, HENRIK. Hedda Gabbler. Adapted By John Osborne. Faber & Faber, London, 
1972. First edition. Very good paperback copy, firm binding, clean text. 90pp. ISBN: 
0571098886.
Small 8vo.  Contains introduction. Stock No. : 201911.     €35.00

INNES, MICHAEL. Hamlet, Revenge!. A Story In Four Parts. London: Victor Gollancz 
Ltd, 1937. First edition. Rebound in modern cloth, very good copy. 352pp.
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8vo.  A fictional crime drama. Stock No. : 208370.     €32.00
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IRVING, CLIVE. True Brit. Jonathan Cape, London, 1974. First edition. Very good 
copy, firm binding, clean text, tape repaired dust jacket with minor rubbing to edges. 
226pp.
8vo.  Contains notes on sources.   Includes sections on "The Doctrines Of True Brit: Sail 
On, All Who Still Believe"; "Replacing Empire: Life At The Court Of The Corporate 
Camelot"; and "Super-Brit: The Poisoning Of Empire". Stock No. : 201875.     €38.00

JAMESON, STORM. No Time Like The Present. Cassell, London, 1933. 2nd 
Impression. Very good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge bumped black cloth. 
238pp.
12mo. Stock No. : 205495.     €42.00

JOHNSON, PAUL. Left Of Centre. London: Macgibbon & Kee, 1959. First edition. Very 
good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned dust jacket spine with minor rubbing to edges 
& corners. 208pp.
Small 8vo.  An account of a young man's journey to Paris in Spring 1958, "Left Of 
Centre…describes the meeting of a Complacent Young Man with an Angry Old City" - 
from dust jacket. Stock No. : 201521.     €48.00

KELLER, GOTTFRIED. A Village Romeo And Juliet. A Tale. Constable, London, 
1915. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and slightly edge worn blue 
cloth. Gilt stamp to front board, page edges uncut and unopened. 156pp.
8vo. With an introduction by Edith Wharton. Stock No. : 205603.     €61.00

KIPLING, RUDYARD. A Diversity Of Creatures. Macmillan, London, 1917. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine slightly sunned and gilt stamped. Book plates 
inside front board. 441pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 205552.     €110.00

KIPLING, RUDYARD. Puck Of Pook's Hill. London: Macmillan & Co, 1906. Very 
good copy, firm binding, general wear to boards with sunned spine & minor rubbing to 
edges. 306pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original red cloth with giltstamped front board and title in gilt on 
spine.  Contains 20 illustrations, including frontispiece, and 4 pps of advertisements.
Contents include "Weland's Sword"; "The Knights Of The Joyous Venture"; and "The 
Treasure & The Law". Stock No. : 202370.     €65.00

KOESTLER, ARTHUR. Arrival And Departure. Jonathan Cape, London, 1943. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 188pp.
Large 12mo. Stock No. : 205598.     €65.00

KOESTLER, ARTHUR. Darkness At Noon. Translated By Daphne Hardy. The 
Macmillan Company, New York, 1941. Good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor
bumping to corners. 267pp.
8vo.  Bound in original navy cloth.  Includes sections on "The First Hearing"; "The Second
Hearing"; "The Third Hearing"; and "The Grammatical Fiction". Stock No. : 202018.
€31.00
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KOESTLER, ARTHUR. The Case Of The Midwife Toad. Hutchinson of London, 1971. 
First edition. Very good copy, sunned dust jacket spine. 187pp.
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8vo.  Contains references, bibliography, index, and 9 illustrations, including frontispiece.
An investigation into the scientific battle between followers of Lamarck and neo-Darwinists 
in the early years of the twentieth century, that led to the the discreditation and sucide of an 
Austrian experimental biologist. Stock No. : 201848.     €95.00

KUNOS, D.J. (COLLECTED & TRANSLATED BY). Forty-Four Turkish Fairy 
Tales. Harrap, London, n.d. Near fine copy in the original dulled and edge bumped
decorated cloth. Page edges uncut. 361pp.
Large 8vo. Drawing illustrated by Willy Pogany. Contains "The Three Orange Peris",
"Shah Meram And Sultan Sade", "The Wizard And The Pupil", and other stories. Richly 
illustrated with a tipped-in color drawing as frontispiece. Complete with a list of the
meaning of Turkish words. Stock No. : 205831.     €225.00

LABADIE, JO. Windows for the Crown Prince. Bubbling Waters, The Labadie Shop,
1924. 1st Edition. Near fine booklet with minor color pencil scoring throughout. 8pp.
Small 12mo. Stock No. : 206163.     €60.00

LAWRENCE, D.H. Assorted Articles. London: Martin Secker, 1930. Very good copy, 
firm binding, pages uncut, some foxing, sunned spine. 216pp.
8vo. Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine. A collection of articles written for 
newspapers, including "Laura Philippine"; "Dull London"; and "On Human Destiny". Stock
No. : 208281.     €65.00

MACHIAVELLI, NICCOLO. The Prince. Reprinted from the translation by Edward 
Dacres published in 1640, with an introduction by W.E.C. Baynes. Moring, London, 1929. 
Reprint Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled 1/4 cloth on board. Page edges 
uncut. 126pp.
8vo. With material on the hereditary principalities, the civil principality, and military
discipline. Complete with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208334.     €75.00

MACKENZIE, WILLIAM ANDREW. Rowton House Rhymes. William Blackwood & 
Sons, Edinburgh & London, MCMXI. Very good copy, firm binding, pages uncut. 81pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Includes sections on 
"London Streets"; "On The Enbankment"; and "The Veteran". Stock No. : 201755.
€65.00

MALRAUX, ANDRÉ. The Walnut Trees Of Altenburg. Translated From The French 
By A.W. Fielding. London: John Lehmann, 1952. English Translation. Very good copy, 
firm binding, minor rubbing to dust jacket edges. 224pp.
Small 8vo.  "A work in which the restless searchlight of [the author's] intellect and 
imagination illuminates at its most powerful the problem of man's destiny in the twentieth
century, under the disintegrating pressure of worldwide wars, social upheavals and 
scientific revolutions" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 201517.     €60.00

MANNIN, ETHEL. Comrade O Comrade. Or, Low-Down On The Left. Jarrolds, 
London, n.d. Very good copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. 159pp.
12mo. Drawings by Leonard Boden.. Stock No. : 205520.     €36.00
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MARLEN, GEORGE. The road. A Romance Of The Proletarian Revolution. Red Star 
Press, New York, 1933. 2nd Printing. Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped 
hazel cloth. 623pp.



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

8vo. Stock No. : 208336.     €45.00

MASEFIELD, JOHN. I Want! I Want!. Introduction By Geoffrey Farber. National Book 
Council, London, 1944. Fine copy. 31pp.

MAUGHAM, ROBIN. The Man With Two Shadows. Longmans, Green & Co., London, 
New York, Toronto, 1958. First edition. Fine copy, minor rubbing to dust jacket edges. 
165pp.

MAUROIS, ANDRÉ. Ariel. A Shelley Romance. London: John Lane The Bodley Head, 
1924. First edition. Good copy, firm binding, sunned spine and rubbed edges, some foxing. 
310pp.

MIDDLETON, EDGAR. Banned by the Censor. The Eclectic Library Series. Werner
Laurie, London, 1929. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled maroon cloth. Text 
bright and clean. 126pp.

Small 8vo.  Bound in original green cloth. The Second Annual Lecture of the National 
Book Council, delivered by John Masefield, O.M., Poet Laureate, at the Caxton Hall, 
Westminister on May 19th 1944.  Geoffrey Faber in the Chair. Stock No. : 203354.
€56.00

Small 8vo.  "The Man With Two Shadows is not only a study of that strange & frightening 
phenomenon of the mind known as 'dissociation of personality', but is also an enthralling 
story of adventure, love and intrigue" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 202206.     €51.00

Small 8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Translated by Ella 
D'Arcy.  Includes sections on "The Venerated Friend"; "Graves In The Garden Of Love"; 
"Lord Byron's Silence"; and "The Refuge". Stock No. : 201632.     €81.00

12mo. "This Book is the result of a disagreement between the author and the Censor with 
regard to a revue "Morning, Noon and Night," which was produced at the Everyman
Theatre, Hampstead, in May 1929". Stock No. : 207828.     €30.00

MILLER, HENRY. Big Sur And The Oranges Of Hieronymus Bosch. Heinemann,
London, Melbourne, Toronto, 1958. First edition. Fine copy, minor wear to dust jacket 
edges. 355pp.
8vo.  Contains 13 illustrations, including frontispiece.  "…Miller shares his adventures,
thoughts, friends, passing acquaintances with the reader.  There are good neighbours and 
impossible spongers, plumbers who paint, modern saints, writers who don't write, 
wandering Indian mystics, and people who come to join the cult of sex and anarchy and 
find they are in the wrong place" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 201499.     €55.00

MONRO, HAROLD (EDITED BY). The Chapbook (A Miscellany). No. 39. The Poetry 
Bookshop, London, 1924. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge 
worn printed boards. 71pp.
8vo. Drawing illustrations by E. McKnight Kauffer and Terence Prentis. Compilation of
poems and texts by Camille Doyle, Anna Wickham, Frances Cornford, Paul Nash, and 
others. Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 205522.     €31.00
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MULLER, MAX. Memories; A Story Of German Love. McClurg, Chicago, 1906. new 
illustrated edition. Fine copy in the original gilt decorated cloth. Top edge gilt, page edges 
uncut. All pages are decorated, as well as the endpapers. 135pp.
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8vo. Translated from the German by George P. Upton, with pictures and decorations by 
Margaret and Helen Maitland Armstrong. Complete with a drawing frontispiece. Stock No. 
: 205567.     €81.00

NICOLSON, HAROLD. The English Sense Of Humour. An Essay. First of the "The 
Dropmore Essays" Series. Printed by hand press on paper hand made by J. Barcham Green 
of Maidstone. The bindings are by Evans of Croydon - Copy No. 244 of 550. The 
Dropmore Press, London, 1946. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original paint stained and 
dulled blue cloth. Edges bumped, gilt stamp to front board, gilt title to spine. Page edges 
uncut. 70pp.
4to. With material on Punch, Edward Lear and Kanavagh. Stock No. : 207844.     €75.00

O'FLAHERTY, LIAM. Land. Gollancz, London, 1946. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a 
dulled and spine sunned dw. Edges slightly bumped. 234pp.
12mo. Stock No. : 205557.     €85.00

OSBORNE, JOHN. Look Back In Anger. A Play In Three Acts. Faber & Faber, London, 
1957. 4th Impression. Very good copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 96pp.
8vo. Kenneth Tynan wrote in the Observer that "Look Back In Anger" "presents post-war
youth as it really is, with special emphasis on the non-U intelligentsia who live in bed-
sitters and divide the Sunday papers into two groups, "posh" and "wet". It is, he said, a 
minor miracle". Stock No. : 208013.     €35.00

PHILLIPS, WILLIAM & RAHV, PHILIP (EDITED BY). The New Partisan Reader 
1945-1953. Harcourt, Brace and Company, New York, 1953. First edition. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text, sunned spine and edges. 621pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth.  Contributors include Saul Bellow, Stephen Spender, 
and W.H. Auden. Stock No. : 201504.     €68.00

PHILLPOTTS, EDEN. A Comedy Royal. In Four Acts. T. Werner Laurie, 1925. Pages 
uncut.  Good, clean, tight copy. 166pp.
Limited edition 182/250.  Signed by the author. Stock No. : 197712.     €125.00

PRATOLINI, VASCO. A Hero Of To-Day. Translated From The Italian By Eric 
Mosbacher. Hamish Hamilton, London, 1951. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding,
clean text, general wear to dust jacket edges. 250pp.
Small 8vo.  A novel concerning the relationship between half a dozen people living in an 
Italian town, more especially the realtionship between Sandrino, the tough young ex-Facist 
- the 'Hero' of the books title - and Virginia, a shy, retiring widow of nearly twice his age. 
Stock No. : 202415.     €48.00

RAU, SANTHA RAMA (A PLAY BY). A Passage to India. From the Novel by E.M. 
Forster. Edward Arnold, London, 1960. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine 
sunned and dulled dw. 112pp.
12mo. Stock No. : 205551.     €41.00

SALKEY, ANDREW (ET AL). Brother; Action; Dust. Brecht Times (2) Magazine 10P. 
Brecht Times Press, England, [1973]. 1st Edition. 5 identical near fine paperback copies. 
Back board detached to one of them. 18pp.
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4to. With other poets such as Kim Howells with "Sally", Keith Armstrong with 
"Revolution" and Cecil Rajendra with "Empty Bellies". Also Stan Trevor with "Beginning" 
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and Jamal Ali with "Wind Of Conflict". Several of the poems in this issue deal with Africa..
Stock No. : 199054.     €75.00

SEMPRUN, JORGE. The Long Voyage. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, London, 1964. english
Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. 236pp.
8vo. Translated from the French by Richard Seaver. "Jorge Semprun like his fictional hero 
is a Spaniard who crossed the frontier into France as a young Republican Refugee in 1936 
and found himself labelled "Spanish Red". Later he fought with a French Resistance group 
and was deported to Auschwitz concentration camp. In 1963 he is still living in exile in 
Paris". Stock No. : 207910.     €65.00

SHEAFFER, LOUIS. O'Neill. Son & Playwright. J.M. Dent & Sons Ltd., London, 1968. 
Good copy, clean text,. 543pp.
8vo.  Bound in original black cloth.  Contains notes, O'Neill's Diagram, bibliography, 
acknowledgments, index and 62 illustrations, including frontispiece.  A biography of the 
playwright, Eugene O'Neill, including sections on "Birth Of A Playwright"; "The Film 
Writer"; and "Launched On Broadway". Stock No. : 201916.     €48.00

SHEPPARD, ALFRED TRESIDDER. The Art & Practice Of Historical Fiction.
Humphrey Toulmin, London, 1930. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned 
and slightly dulled violet cloth. Page edges uncut. 300pp.
8vo. With material on Scott, the future of historical novel, and Stevenson. Indexed. Stock
No. : 205561.     €36.00

SILLITOE, ALAN (SELECTED ESSAYS BY). Mountains And Caverns. W.H. Allen, 
London, 1975. Very good copy, firm binding, text clean & bright, with original dust jacket. 
160pp.
8vo.  A selection of non-fiction, including "National Service"; "Destiny Of Insignificance"; 
and "Government Forms". Stock No. : 202428.     €51.00

SINCLAIR, UPTON. The World's End Series. Set complete in 10 volumes. Werner
Laurie, London, Near fine copies in dulled and slighty edge worn dw (but 2 volumes
missing dw).
8vo. Volume 1: "World's End", 8th impression, 1947 / Volume 2: "Between Two Worlds",
8th impression, 1947 / Volume 3: "Dragon's Teeth", reprint edition, 1945 / Volume 4: 
"Wide Is The Gate", 5th impression, 1948 / Volume 5: "Presidential Agent", reprint edition, 
1946 / Volume 6: "Dragon Harvest", 2nd impression, 1947 / Volume 7: "A World To Win",
1st edition 1947 / Volume 8: "Presidential Mission", 1st edition, 1948 / Volume 9: "One 
Clear Call", 1st edition, 1949 And the last volume: "O Shepherd, Speak!", 1st edition, 1950. 
Stock No. : 206187.     €365.00

SLADE, CAROLINE. "Poor Relief". Or The Triumph Of Willie Pond. Constable & 
Company Ltd., London, 1941. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to 
dust jacket with chipped edges. 369pp.
Small 8vo.  An account of life for a poor family in an industrial town in the north-east of 
the United States. Stock No. : 202825.     €65.00
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SOLZHENITSYN, ALEKSANDR I. The Gulag Archipelago 1918-1956 Volumes 1 - 3. 
An Experiment In Literary Investigation. Harper & Row Publishers, New York, Evanston, 
San Francisco, London, 1973/1975/1978. Very good copies, firm binding, clean texts, 
minor wear to dust jackets.
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8vo.  Volumes 1 - 2  translated from the Russian by Thomas P. Whitney. Volume 3 
translated by Harry Willetts.

SWADOS, HARVEY. Nights In The Gardens Of Brooklyn. Rupert Hart-Davis, London,
1962. Very good copy with near fine dust jacket. 246pp.

SWINNERTON, FRANK. The Georgian Literary Scene. A Panorama. William
Heinemann Ltd., London, 1935. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, 
sunned dust jacket spine, rubbed edges. 548pp.

THE LISTENER. Nos. 390-403, July 1 to 30 September 1936. Auto-Obituary Series 1-
10. British  Broadcasting corporation, 1936. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original 
sunned and edge bumped & worn green cloth. 648pp.

THURBER, JAMES (FOREWORD BY). The Fifth New Yorker Album. Harper & 
Brothers,  New York, 1932 edition. Good copy in the original 1/4 cloth on dulled and edge 
worn decorated board. Gutter dry water stained, o/w text bright and clean.

Volume 1, Parts 1-II: contains translator's notes, glossary, index and illustrations.  "The 
'Archipelago' of Mr Solzhenitsyn's work is the network of secret police installations, camps,
prisons, transit centers, communications facilities, transportation systems and espionage 
organizations which, in his view, honeycombs the length and breadth of the Soviet Union" - 
from dust jacket.  Volume 2, parts III-IV contains translator's notes, glossary, notes and
illustrations.  This volumes covers what the author calls the 'destructive-labor camps' and 
the fate of the prisoners in them, felling timber, building canals & railroads, mining gold, 
all without adequate food or clothing or equipment, and subject always to the whimes of the 
camp authorities.  Most tragic of all is the life of the women prisoners and of the luckless 
children they bear.  Volume 3, parts V-VII contains notes, glossary, index, and illustrations.
"In this final volume…Solzhenitsyn's epic narrative moves to its astounding and unforeseen 
climax.  We now see that this great cathedral of a book not onlly commemorates thos 
massed victims but celebrates the unquenched spirit of resistance which flickered and then 
burst into flame even in Stalin's 'special camps'.  Solzhenitsyn also reviews for us the 
experience of internal exile for those, like himself, who had been released from the labor 
camps but not from surveillance" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 201864.     €175.00

8vo.  A collection of short stories. Stock No. : 201511.     €45.00

8vo.  Contains acknowledgments, short reading list of characteristic books and index.
Includes sections on "Catholic Liberalism: Belloc & Chesterton"; "A Post-War Symptom:
Edgar Wallace & Others"; and "Later Visions: T.S. Eliot & The New Academicism". Stock
No. : 201531.     €75.00

Folio. By H.G. Wells, George Lansbury, Edith Sitwell, Vernon Bartlett, Bertrand Russell,
Arthur Salter, Helen Simpson, Rose Macauley,  Sylvia Pankhurst and WM. Rothenstein. 
Richly illustrated with material on Religion in Modern England, Cézanne and Women of 
India. Stock No. : 205451.     €165.00

Folio. Richly drawing illustrated. Stock No. : 206013.     €48.00

TOLSTOI, LEO. War And Peace. The Folio Society, London, 1978. reduced format
lithographic reprint of the first Folio Society edition of 1971. Fine copy in the original 
decorated cloth, with box. Top edge purple colored. 1430pp.
8vo. Translated and with an introduction by Rosemary Edmonds, drawings by Feliks 
Topolski. Contains a drawing frontispiece and illustrated endpapers. Stock No. : 205967.
€75.00
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VARIOUS. Georgian Poetry, 4 Volumes. 1911-1912; 1913-14; 1916-17; 1918-19. The
Poetry Bookshop, London, 1912/1915/1917/1919. Very good copies, t.e.g., firm binding, 
clean text.
8vo. 1911-1912 volume includes contributions from Gordon Bottomley; Gilbert K. 
Chesterton; and Walter De La Mare.  1913-14 volume includes contributions from John 
Drinkwater, D.H. Lawrence, and James Stephens.  1916-17 volume includes contributions 
from Siegfried Sassoon; John Masefield, and Herbert Asquith.  1918-19 volume includes 
contributions from Francis Brett Young; Robert Graves, and Edward Shanks.  All 4 
volumes contain bibliographies.  Binding not uniform, with 1911-1912 volume bound in 
boards with title in gilt on spine and front board.  1913-1919 volumes bound in quarter calf 
on boards and title in gilt on spine. Stock No. : 201989.     €195.00

VARIOUS. Good Living. The Thirteenth Contact Book. Contact Publications Limited,
London, 1949. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. 80pp.
Folio. With material on the Warmth of Provence, Films and the idea of Hapiness, and 
Bibliomania. Richly illustrated with endpaper maps and advertisements. Stock No. : 
206054.     €46.00

VARIOUS. World Of Neighbours. A Contact Book International Series. Contact 
Publications Limited, London, 1947. 1st Edition. Good copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. 
Front hinge loose. 105pp.

WALKLEY, A.B. Dramatic Criticism. Three Lectures Delivered At The Royal 
Institution February 1903. London: John Murray, Albemarle Street, 1903. Very good copy, 
firm binding, dulled boards, pages uncut, sunned spine, clean text. 125pp.

WHARTON, EDITH. Ethan Frome. Macmillan, London, 1911. 1st Edition. Very good 
copy in the original spine sunned and dulled orange cloth. Edges slightly bumped, title in 
gilt. 195pp.

WILSON, ANGUS (A NOVEL BY). The Middle Age Of Mrs Eliot. London: Secker & 
Warburg, 1958. First edition. Very good copy, with original dust jacket. 430pp.

WYATT, WOODROW. English History. Seventh Series. Collins, London, 1947. 1st 
Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. Edges bumped, page edges uncut. 
287pp.

YEVTUSHENKO, YEVGENY. The Bratsk Station. And Other Poems. Rupert Hart-
Davis, London, 1967. First UK Edition. Fine copy with original dust jacket. 253pp.

Folio. With material on Pantomime, Duvivier, and the Commonwealth. Richly illustrated 
with endpaper maps and advertisements. Stock No. : 206057.     €31.00

8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Includes the lectures "The Ideal Spectator"; "The Dramatic 
Critic"; and "Old & New Criticism". Stock No. : 202185.     €38.00

12mo. Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 205556.     €145.00

Smal 8vo.  "The Middle Age Of Mrs. Eliot is a study of the sources of human will.  It 
analyses the complex relationship between a sister and her brother, each faced wth the 
terrifying problem of lonliness, and shows the different solutions discovered by each" -
from dust jacket. Stock No. : 202210.     €45.00

8vo. Stock No. : 205487.     €57.00

256

8vo.  Translated by Tina Tupikina-Glaessner, Geoffrey Dutton, and Igor Mezhakoff-
Koriakin.  Foreword by Peter Levi.  "Bratsk Station itself is a long epic poem with many
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historical, literary and social discussions: there are tributes to the early martyrs of the 
people, and to the builders of this vast new compex of hydro-electric power stations which 
has been created in the heart of Siberia; the poet also examines his own relationship with 
the ideals of the Revolution and his country's later history". Stock No. : 201677.     €60.00

Literature & Literary Criticism 

With illustrations and decorations by Philip Hagreen. Stock No. : 193014.     €145.00

Rossetti pictured by Evelyn Paul with music by Alfred Mercer.  Illustrated throughout. 
Stock No. : 192992.     €275.00

Stock No. : 192895.     €46.00

Stock No. : 188346.     €195.00

Finely illustrated. Stock No. : 192823.     €110.00

With illustrations by Bemelmans. Stock No. : 192829.     €165.00

Stock No. : 166525.     €75.00

Stock No. : 192875.     €85.00

Stock No. : 188303.     €68.00

ADLINGTON, WILLIAM (TRANSLATOR). The Golden Ass of Lucius Apuleius. 
Edited with an Introduction by F.J. Harvey Darton. Navarre Society Limited, 1924. 
Original Blue Cloth. Fair.  Cover faded and worn. Pages uncut. 359pp.

ALIGHIERI, DANTE. The New Life. Translated by Dante Gabriel. George G. Harrap & 
Co, n.d.. Original decorated beige cloth with gilt on cover and spine. Good.  Some foxing.
Pages uncut. 161pp.

AMDUR, ALICE STEINER. The Poetry of Ezra Pound. Harvard University Press,
1936. PB in d.w.. Back cover torn o/w good. 106pp.

ATALANTA'S GARLAND. Being The Book Of The Edinburgh University Women's 
Union 1926. Edinburgh: T.& A. Constable Ltd, 1926. 1/4 Cloth. Paper label on front cover.
Corners slightly bumped.. 192pp.

BANGS, JOHN KENDRICK. A House-Boat on the Styx. Harper & Bbrothers 
Publishers, New Yok, London, 1900. First edition. Original Decorated Red Cloth. Near fine 
copy.  Slightly edgeworn and spine sunned.. 171pp.

BURNETT, WHIT. The Literary Life and the Hell with It. Harper  & Brothers 
Publishers, 1939. Original decorated cloth. Near fine copy.  Slightly edgeworn. 276pp.

COLLINGWOOD, STUART DODGSON. The Life and Letters of Lewis Carroll. T.
Fisher Unwin, London, 1898. 1st Edition. Cloth. Slightly stained and sunned. 448pp.

CORRIE, JOE. In Time o' Strife. A Play in Three Acts. The Forward Publishing Co. Ltd, 
n.d.. First edition. Original Wrps. Good.  Cover stained and worn. 67pp.

CUPPER, MARTIN F. Philosophie Proverbiale. In Philosophie en Proverbes. Londres: 
Thomas Hatchard, 1851. 1/4 Leather with Marbled Boards. Gilt on spine.  Rubbed.  Gilt on 
page edges.. 538pp.
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DANE, CLEMENCE. The Godson. A Fantasy. London: Michael Joseph, 1964. 1/4 cloth 
with marbeld brown cloth boards in d.w.. Pictorial d.w. Fine. 48pp.
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Frontispiece.  8vo. Stock No. : 183268.     €25.00

Of this book there have been printed at the Chiswick Press 550 copies, signed by the author, 
of which 500 only are for sale.  This is number 220.

DAVIES, RHYS. The Stars, The World And The Women. Foreword by Liam
O'Flaherty and an Illustration by Frank C. Pape.  Being No.4 of the Furnival Books. 
William Jackson (Books) Ltd, 1930. Original cloth. Gilt lettiering.  Ex. Libris. 51pp.

With 2 bookplates. Stock No. : 188332.     €145.00

DE LA MARE, WALTER. Poetry In Prose. Warton Lecture On English Poetry British 
Academy 1935.  From the proceedings of the British Academy.  Volume XXI. London: 
Humphrey Milford, 1935. p.b.. 85pp.
Stock No. : 188370.     €68.00

DOWDEN, EDWARD. Fragments from Old Letters E.D. to E.D.W. 1869-1892. 
Second Series with Portraits and Illustrations. London, J.M. Dent & Sons,, 1914. Original 
maroon cloth with worn and torn d.w. loosely inserted. Fine copy. 212pp.
Illustrated.  Signed by author.. Stock No. : 193085.     €125.00

FORSTER, E.M. Two Cheers For Democracy. London: Edward Arnold & Co, 1951. 
Original Navy Cloth in d.j. Gilt lettering to spine.  D.w. slightly frayed.. 370pp.
Stock No. : 192019.     €95.00

FRANKAU, GILBERT. One Of Us. A Novel in Verse. London: Chatto & Windus, 1912. 
Cloth. Gilt lettering.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut. 174pp.
Stock No. : 188331.     €65.00

FRASER, C. LOVAT. The Lute of Love. Decorated by C. Lovat Fraser. Selwyn & 
Blount Ltd, n.d.. Decorated paperback. Good. 66pp.
Stock No. : 192885.     €95.00

GAY, MR. Polly. An Opera by Mr. Gay being the Sequel to The Beggar's Opera now 
Freely Adapted by Clifford Bax. London, Chapman & Hall Ltd.,, 1923. Paper boards. 
Cover and edges stained. Overall a good, clean copy. 64pp.
Stock No. : 192879.     €76.00

GIBBINGS,  ROBERT. John Graham Convict. An Historical Narrative.  With 75 
illustrations by the author. London, J.M. Dent & Sons,, 1956. D.W.. Very good. 129pp.
Stock No. : 192133.     €75.00

GREENE, ROBERT. The Honourable History of Friar Bacon and Friar Bungay. The
Fortune Play Books.  Prepared for Reading by G.B. Harrison. Robert Holden & Co. Ltd., 
London, 1927. 1/4 buckram and boards. Good.  Title in gilt.  Pages uncut. 101pp.
Stock No. : 192884.     €185.00

GREENLAW, EDWIN. An Outline Of The Literature Of The English Renaissance. 
Benj. H. Sanborn & Co, 1916. Original brown cloth. Gilt on cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.
8vo.. 134pp.
Stock No. : 192071.     €95.00
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GUEST, EDGAR A.. Collected Verse. The Reilly & Lee Co, 1935. Original decorated 
cloth. Fine gilt edged cloth. 937pp.
Inscribed by Author. Stock No. : 192844.     €195.00

GUSTAFSON, RALPH. A Little Antholgy of Canadian Poets. Norfolk: New Directions, 
n.d.. p.b.. Ex. Libris.
Stock No. : 188364.     €45.00

HALL, LESSLIE. Beowulf. An Anglo-Saxon Epic Poem. Boston: D.C. Heath & Co, 
1892. Original brown cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.. 110pp.
Translated from the Heyne-Socin Text. Stock No. : 194814.     €145.00

HANLEY, JAMES. At Bay. Faber & Faber, 1944. Original Cloth in d.w. 160pp.
Stock No. : 188366.     €75.00

HARTING, JAMES EDMUND. The Birds Of Shakespeare. Critically Examined,
Explained and Illustrated. London: John Van Voost, 1871. Original cloth. Gilt lettering on 
spine.  Blindstamped.  Spine sunned.  Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo. 298pp.
Stock No. : 192161.     €225.00

HEARST, JAMES. Country Men. With a foreword by Ruth Suckow and a Biographical 
Note by H. Willard Reninger. The Prairie Press, 1943. Original overiding wraps. Slightly
edge sunned. 70pp.
Set in carbon type from the Prairie Press, Iowa. Stock No. : 192871.     €265.00

HEINE, HEINRICH. The North Sea. Translated by Vernon Watkins. New Direction 
Books, 1951. First edition. original cloth, faded, Ex. Library copy. Good. 95pp.
Stock No. : 192339.     €61.00

HENLEY, W.E. & STEVENSON, R.L.. Beau Austin. A Drama in Four Acts. London: 
William Heinemann, 1884. First edition. Original green cloth. Back board stained. 95pp.
A Play set in 1820. Stock No. : 192889.     €65.00

HOLYOAKE, G. JACOB. The Value of Biography. In The Formation of Individual 
Character.  Illustrated by the Life & Writings of Charles Reece Pemberton. London: James
Watson, 1852. Modern Marbled Board. Small 12mo.. 16pp.
Stock No. : 194091.     €65.00

HOPE, ANTHONY. The Prisoner Of Zenda. With An Introduction by S.C. Roberts.
Illustrated by Donald Spencer. New York: The Heritage Press, 1966. Original cloth. Gilt on 
spine.  Gilt crest on front cover.  8vo.  Good. 188pp.
Stock No. : 192088.     €61.00

HOULT, NORAH. Violet Ryder. Elkin Mathews & Marrot, 1930. Limited edition.  No. 
141 of 800 copies. 1/4 cloth and motifed boards. Good. 92pp.
Stock No. : 192882.     €180.00

HOUSMAN, LAURENCE. Angels & Ministers. Four Plays of Victorian Shade & 
Character. New York: Harcourt, Brace & Co, 1922. 1/4 Cloth. 150pp.
Stock No. : 188298.     €75.00
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HOUSMAN, LAURENCE. Echo de Paris. A Study From Life. Jonathan Cape, 1923. 1/4 
Cloth with Original Boards. 60pp.
Of this edition of Echo de Paris have been printed for sale 750 copies numbered from 1 to 
750, and 250 copies on handmade paper signed by the author, numbered from I to CCL.
Copy No. 343. Stock No. : 188302.     €110.00

HOUSMAN, LAURENCE. Victoria And Albert. Palace Plays.  (Third Series). London: 
Jonathan Cape, 1933. First Ediiton. Original cloth. Uncut.. 191pp.
Stock No. : 188297.     €60.00

IRVING, WASHINGTON. Christmas Day. London at the Da La More Press, 1903. 
Original decorated wrps. Fine but detached. 32pp.
A classic example of the De la More Press design and finish. Stock No. : 192874.     €85.00

JEFFERIES, RICHARD. The Toilers of the Field. London, Longmans, Green & Co., 
1892. Green Cloth. Cloth slightly stained.  Spine sunned. Some foxing throughout o/w 
good, tight copy. 327pp.
With frontispiece, reproduced from a photograph taken by him of Miss Thomas' bust of 
Jefferies in Salisbury Cathedral. Stock No. : 193413.     €110.00

KIRKLAND, JACK. Tobacco Road. From The Novel by Erskine Caldwell. London: 
Martin Secker & Warburg Ltd, 1937. Original Cloth in d.w. Bumped.  Foxing on d.w.
Good. 176pp.
Stock No. : 183214.     €38.00

LAWRENCE, T.E. Seven Pillars Of Wisdom. A Triumph. London: Jonathan Cape, 1935. 
Original brown cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Uncut.. 672pp.
Stock No. : 188343.     €275.00

LAWRENCE, T.E.. Seven Pillars Of Wisdom. A Triumph. Jonathan Cape, 1935. 1st 
Trade Edition. Original brown cloth. Large 4to.  Pages uncut.  Illustrated.  Good. 672pp.
Stock No. : 192906.     €165.00

LAWSON, ALEXANDER. The Kingis Quair And The Quare of Jelusy. Edited, with 
introduction, notes, appendix and glossary by Alexander Lawson. London: Adam & 
Charles Black, 1910. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt lettering on Spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.
Slightly dulled.  Good. 155pp.
Frontispiece with illustrations. Stock No. : 181275.     €40.00

LE SUEUR, GORDON. Cecil Rhodes. The Man And His Work. London: John Murray, 
1913. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine & gilt signiture to cover.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  Foxing.  Blindstamped.  Good. 345 Incl. Indexpp.
Frontispiece with illustrations. Stock No. : 182356.     €48.00

LEROUX, GASTON. The Perfume of the Lady in Black. London, Eveleigh Nash, 1911. 
Original decorated cloth. Front hinge starting.  F.F.E.P. neatly repaired.  Near fine copy. 
325pp.
Stock No. : 197296.     €125.00
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LOWELL, ROBERT. Imitations. New York: Farrar, Straus & Cudahy, 1961. First U.S. 
Edition. Original Black Cloth in d.j. Gilt lettering to Spine.  Fine. 149pp.
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Mr. Lowell calls this unusual collection of poetry "a book of versions and free translations".
His intention is not to make a literal rendering of a poem written in another tongue, but to 
try to create from the original a poem which is successful in English.  At times there are
wide departures from the originals, yet he usually stays quite close.  Though they are 
"imitations" the imitator is unmistakably Robert Lowell. Stock No. : 183031.     €65.00

MORRIS, WILLIAM. Under An Elm-Tree. Or, Thoughts In The Country-Side.. 
London: Twentieth Century Press, 1901. Second edition. Original Pamphlet. Some staining 
to back of cover, otherwise a good copy. 16pp.
Stock No. : 191973.     €245.00

NEWTON, THOMAS (EDITOR). Seneca.  His Tenne Tragedies. Translated into 
English.  With an Introduction by T.S. Eliot. London, Constable and Company Ltd, 1927. 
Limited Edition. 1/4 cloth on boards. Pages uncut.  Some foxing.  Edges rubbed and 
slightly worn.  O/w good copy. 231+257pp.
Complete in 2 volumes. Stock No. : 193106.

NOYES, ALFRED. The Wine-Press. A Tale Of War. London & Edinburgh: William
Blackwood & Sons, 1913. Original green cloth. Gilt on spine. Pages uncut.   Sligth foxing 
to edge of page, otherwise a fine copy. 95pp.
Volume of poetry dedicated "To those who believe that Peace is the corrupter of nations. " 
Portents of war on behalf of a Christian God: verses of a medieval crusade which read as if 
they almost anticipate World War I.. Stock No. : 181215.     €105.00

PAGET, STEPHEN - ONE OF HIS SONS. Memoirs And Letters Of Sir James Paget. 
With Portraits and other Illustrations. Longmans, Green & Co, 1901. fifth impression.
Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Spine dulled.  Uncut.
Good. 438 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 183709.     €75.00

PASSOS, JOHN DOS. Three plays. The Garbage Man, Airways Inc., Fortune Heights. 
New York: Harcourt, Brace & Co, 1934. Original cloth. Ùncut. 298pp.
Stock No. : 188305.     €65.00

RILEY, JAMES WHITCOMB. The Best Loved Poems. With illustrations by Ethel
Franklin Bets. Blue Ribbon Books Inc, 1920. Original green cloth. Good. Edges worn and 
slightly torn.  Pages uncut. Text clean and bright.. 188pp.
Stock No. : 192864.     €61.00

ROBINSON, F.N. The Irish Lives Of Guy Of Warwick And Bevis Of Hampton. From
The Zeitschrift Fur Celtishce Philologie.  VI. Band, 1-2 Heft. Halle: Max Niemeyer, 1907. 
Original cloth. Spine torn.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  Gilt on spine.  Hinge 
Loose.. 338 + Indexpp.
Stock No. : 191806.     €165.00

ROUQUEROL, GENERAL J. L'Adventure De L'Amiral Koltchak. La Guerre Des 
Rouges Et Des Blancs. Paris: Payot, 1929. p.b. Uncut.  Good. 178pp.
Avec une carte et 20 Illustrations hors texte. Stock No. : 183705.     €25.00
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SERVICE, ROBERT W. Ballads Of A Cheechako. Toronto: William Briggs, 1909.
Original green cloth. Gilt lettering.  Pictorial picture on front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.
Uncut.. 146pp.



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

Stock No. : 192017.     €175.00

SITWELL, OSBERT. Demos The Emperor. A Secular Oratorio. Macmillan & Co. Ltd, 
1949. Original Printed Wrps. Fine. 18pp.
Stock No. : 192867.     €125.00

ST. JOHN, BAYLE. Montaigne The Essayist. A Biography.  2 volumes. London: 
Chapman & Hall, 1858. Original brown cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped, rubbed & slight tear 
to top & bottom of spine.  Blindstamped. Uncut.  Ex. Libris.  Slight foxing.  Good.
Frontispiece with illustrations. Stock No. : 182036.     €205.00

TAGORE, RABINDRANATH. Broken Ties And Other Stories. MacMillan Co, 1925. 
Original cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.  Blindstamped. 229pp.
Stock No. : 188335.     €75.00

THE NEW COTERIE. A Quarterly. London: E. Archer, Pictorial p.b.. Uncut. Good.
8vo.
Number Two - Spring 1926, Number Three - A Quarterly Of Literature & Art - Summer
1926, Number Four -  A Quarterly of Literature & Art - Autumn 1926,  Number Five - A 
Quarterly Of Literature & Art - Spring 1927. Stock No. : 192247.     €235.00

THOMPSON, EDWARD. Burmese Silver. Faber & Faber Ltd, 1937. First edition. 
Original green cloth in d.w.. Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.  D.w. slightly torn.  Good. 338pp.
Stock No. : 183078.     €45.00

WEST, NATHANAEL. The Day of the Locust. With an introduction by Richard B. 
Gehman. The New Classics, 1939. Original green cloth in d.w.. Ex. Libris.  D.w. slight tear.
Good. 167pp.
The Day of the Locust is Hollywood, American phenomenon par excellence, but it is the 
tarnished under-side of that glittering coin, not the stars and the glamor, but the misfits, the 
failures and the refugees from the East whose dreams never come true. Stock No. : 183035.
€28.00

WOLFE, HUMBERT. Cursory Rhymes. Illustrated by Albert Rutherston. London: 
Ernest Benn Ltd, 1927. 1/4 Cloth. Some fading to cloth.  8vo.  Good.. 124pp.

WHEATLEY, DENNIS. Presents A New Era In Crime Fiction. A Murder Mystery 
Planned by J.G. Links - Murder Off Miami. Hutchinson & Co, n.d.. Loosely Ribbon Bound 
As Per Original (Unusual).
Cablegrams, original handwritten documents, photographs, police reports, criminal records 
and even actual clues in the form of human hair, a piece of blood-stained curtain, etc. are all 
contained in this folder, each in its correct order as received at police headquarters, thereby
forming the complete Dossier of a crime.

The mystery is presented to the public in exactly the same sequence as that in which it was 
unravelled by the investigating officer, without any extraneous or misleading matter;
photographs of living people taking the place of the descriptions of characters which appear 
in an ordinary detective novel.  Clues to the identity of the murderer are scattered liberally 
through the investigating officer's reports, and are also to be found in the photographs.. 
Stock No. : 192134.     €160.00

Stock No. : 192107.     €110.00
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ZOLA, EMILE. The Attack On The Mill. London: William Heinemann, 1895. First 
edition. Original Decorative Cloth. Gilt lettering.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped..
78pp.
Frontispiece with b&w illustrations. Stock No. : 188344.     €295.00

Maps
SCOBEL, A. (EDITED BY). Political Map Of China. Compiled in the Geographical 
Establishment of Velhagen & Klasing in Leipzig. Velhagen & Klasing and "The Times",
London, 1900. 1st Edition. Original wrappers worn and damp stained, map in good 
condition.
4to. With material on Relative Density of Population in Eurasia and a minetal and 
Commercial map of China.. Stock No. : 194543.     €95.00

Maritime & Marine Studies 
BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Annual Statement Of The Navigation And 
Shipping Of The United Kingdom For The Year 1907. With Comparative Tables For 
The Years 1903 to 1907. London: Printed For His Majesty's Stationary Office By Wyman
& Sons, 1908. Modern Marble Boards. Folio. 364pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty. Stock No. : 204570.
€95.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Mercantile Marine. RETURN to an Order of 
the House of Lords, dated 7th November 1912. London: Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1914. 
Modern Marble Boards. Fine copy. 100pp.
RETURN showing the legal Obligations of the Owners of Merchant Vessels trading under 
the Flags of GERMANY, FRANCE, NORWAY, SWEDEN, ITALY, RUSSIA,
DENMARK, AUSTRIA-HUNGARY, NETHERLANDS, GREECE, and BELGIUM 
towards their Captains, Officers, and Seamen with regard to the following: - Old Age
Pensions, Pensions to Widows and Orphans, Accident Compensation, Sunday Labour, 
Daily Hours of Labour at Sea and in Port, Payment for Work performed in Excess of Fixed 
Hours of Labour, Medical Treatment, Accommodation and Passages of Distressed Seamen,
also including in such a Return the Regulations of these difficult Countries for the 
Preservation of Discipline on board their Merchang Ships.. Stock No. : 204562.     €125.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Pilotage. RETURNS relating to Pilotage in 
the UNITED KINGDOM for the Years 1910, 1911 and 1912 (in continuation of 
Parliamentary Paper, No. 247 of Session 1911). London: Printed Under the Authority Of 
His Majesty's Stationary Office By Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1914. Modern Marble Boards. 
Folio. 350pp.
Stock No. : 204568.     €85.00

DUNLOP, GEOFFREY (TRANSLATED WITH AN INTRO. BY). The Plays Of 
Georg Buchner. Vision Books Ltd, London, 1952. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a sunned 
and dulled dw. 274pp.
12mo. With material on Danton's Death. Stock No. : 206378.     €82.00
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ELCUM, C.C.. Pitcairn: The Island, The People, And The Pastor. To which is added a 
short notice of the original settlement and present condition of Norfolk Island. Society for
Promoting Christian Knowledge, London, 1885. Revised and brought up to date edition. 
Very good copy in the original dulled gilt decorated blue cloth. Front board slightly stained. 
368pp.
12mo. With material on Cannibalism, Queen Pomaré and Queen Victoria. Complete with 
drawing illustrations and advertisements.. Stock No. : 198921.     €65.00

JONES, LIEUT.COMM. C.G. PITCAIRN. Piracy In The Lebant 1827 - 8. Selected
From The Papers Of Admiral Sir Edward Codrington. Printed For The Navy Records 
Society, 1934. Original cloth. 1/4 Navy Cloth.  Gilt on spine.  Spine sunned.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  Uncut.  8vo.. 332pp.
Stock No. : 192150.     €125.00

LINDSAY, FORBES. Panama And The Canal To-Day. With Fifty-Three Illustrations
From Recent Photographs and Five Maps. Boston: L.C. Page & Co, 1910. Original Blue 
Cloth. Gilt on spine & front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed. 396pp.
An Historical Account Of The Canal Project  From The Earliest Times  With Special 
Reference To The Enterprises Of The French Company And The United States, With A 
Detailed Description Of The Waterway As it Will Be Ultimately Constructed: Together
With A Brief History Of The Country And The First Comprehensive Account Of Its 
Physical Features And Natural Resources. Stock No. : 190557.     €195.00

MACLAY, EDGAR STANTON. A History Of The United States Navy. From 1775 to 
1894. In 2 volumes. Appleton, New York, 1895. 1st Edition. Good copies, vol. 1 recased 
with new endpapers. Raised gilt motif to front board, title and top edges gilt. Edges uncut. 
277+640pp.
8vo. With technical revision by Lieutenant Roy C. Smith. With material on Paul Jones, the 
bombardment by the mortar schooners and the English "International Law". Indexed and 
illustrated with charts, maps and plates. Both complete with frontispiece.. Stock No. : 
198887.     €145.00

8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with gilt decorated front board and title in gilt on spine. 
Contains index, 4 maps and 21 plans of naval battles.  Includes sections on "French Policy 
Formulated By Henry IV, And Richelieu"; "Triple Alliance Between England, Holland, & 
Sweden"; and "Failure Of The Spanish Line Of The House Of Austria". Stock No. : 
201733.     €110.00

Stock No. : 188340.     €265.00

MAHAN, CAPTAIN A. T. The Influence of Sea Power Upon History 1660-1783. 
London: Sampson Law, Marston & Co. Ltd, 1889. Good copy, firm binding, worn hinge, 
rubbed edges & corners. 557pp.

PORTER, JANE. Sir Edward Seaward's Narrative of his Shipwreck and  Discovery of 
Certain Islands in the Caribbean Sea. With A Detail Of Many Extraordinary and Highly 
interesting Events in his life, from the Year 1733 to 1749. London: & Edinburgh: William
P. Nimmo, 1878. Decorative Green Cloth. Gilt on spine & front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.
Slight foxing.  Blindstamped.  Waterstain.  Nice Copy. 634pp.
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THE YACHTSMAN. By The Deep Sea And Music In Its Roar. Volume 1, 2, 9, 10, 11, 
12, 14, 15, 16 & 17. N.P., 1891 - 1899. Original cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  Some waterstain to Vol. 1 & 2. 4to.



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

Stock No. : 192304.     €245.00

WYSS, JOHANN. The Swiss Family Robinson. With Drawings By Mervyn Peake. 
London: Heirloom Library Limited, N.D. Good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear 
to tape repaired dust jacket with rubbed and chipped edges, slight tearing. 288pp.
8vo.  Contains illustrated endpapers, text illustrations, and 8 colour plates, including
frontispiece.   The tale of a family shipwrecked on a desert island. Stock No. : 201744.
€65.00

Media Studies 
ALLIGHAN, GARRY. Sir John Reith. Stanley Paul, London, 1938. 1st Edition. Near 
fine copy in the original dulled green cloth. 287pp.
8vo. With a foreword by The Rt. Lord Gainford. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and a drawing frontispiece. Stock No. : 205529.     €61.00

BRENTFORD, THE RIGHT HON. THE VISCOUNT. Do We Need A Censor?.
London: Faber & Faber, MCMXXIX. First edition. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, 
firm binding, dulled cover. 24pp.
Small 8vo.  "The late Home Secretary…describes the four branches of censorship…[and] 
explains the decisions in…cases, and ends with a definite statement of his own point of 
view" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 208374.     €36.00

CHAPLIN, CHARLES. Does The Public Know What It Wants?. (In) The Adelphi, 
vol.1, No.8, edited by John Middleton Murry. The Adelphi, January, 1924. 1st Edition. Fair 
paperback copy. 105pp.
8vo. Include "On The Present State Of Literature" by John Stuart Mill, "Bible Brown" by 
H.M. Tomlinson, and "Chromosomes And Consciousness" by Henry Chester Tracy. 
Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 207833.     €35.00

COBDEN, RICHARD. Mr. Cobden And The Times.  Correspondence Between Mr. 
Cobden, M.P. and Mr. Delane. Editor of "The Times", With Supplementary
Correspondence Between Mr. Cobden And The Editor of the "Daily Telegraph". 
Manchester: Alex Ireland & Co, 1864. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 35pp.
Stock No. : 203220.     €145.00

EISENSTEIN, SERGEI. Film Essays With A Lecture. Edited by Jay Leyda.  Foreword 
by Grigori Kozintsev. London, Dennis Dobson, 1968. D.W.. Good in d.w.. 220pp.
With frontispiece of Eisenstein in 1934.  With black and white photographs and an index.
Stock No. : 194900.     €46.00

ERNST, MORRIS L & SEAGLE, WILLIAM. To The Pure…. A Study Of Obscenity
And The Censor. Jonathan Cape, London, 1929. First edition. Very good copy, firm
binding, slightly sunned spine. 347pp.
8vo. Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains appendices, bibliography 
and index.  Includes chapters on "The Enigmas Of Literary Decency"; "The Perplexitities
Of Federalism"; and "The Critic As Expert". Stock No. : 208382.     €40.00
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GILSON, MIRIAM (COMPILED BY). Bibliography Of The Migrant Press In
Australia. 1847-1962.. Department Of Demography, Australian National University, 
Canberra, 1962. Second Draft. Good stapled copy. 54pp.
Large 8vo. Indexed.. Stock No. : 195199.     €86.00

GREENE, LAURENCE. America Goes To Press. The News Of Yesterday. George G. 
Harrap & Company, Ltd., London, Bombay & Sydney, 1936. First edition. Very good 
copy, firm binding, clean text. 372pp.
8vo.  Bound in original navy waxed cloth.  Includes sections on "George Washington"; 
"The Pony Express"; "Jesse James & The Dalton Boys"; and "The Titanic". Stock No. : 
201581.     €45.00

HYDE, H. MONTGOMERY. A History Of Pornography. Heinemann, London, 1964. 
1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. 246pp.
8vo. With material on Pornography in Ancient World, the Pornography of Perversion, and 
Publishers, Censorship & the Law. Indexed with a bibliography and a frontispiece. Stock
No. : 208315.     €38.00

INGLIS, BRIAN. The Freedom Of The Press In Ireland 1784-1841. Faber & Faber 
Ltd., London, MCMLIV. First edition. Good copy, firm binding, sunned dust jacket spine 
and rubbed edges. 256pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, bibliography and index.  Includes sections on "The Irish Press In 
1784"; "Robert Peel, Chief Secretary"; and "The Reform Administration, 1830-4". Stock
No. : 202203.     €65.00

LEYDA, JAY. Films Beget Films. London, George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 1964. D.W.. 
Very good in good d.w.. 176pp.
This is the first critical study of an important form, comparing the newest compilation work 
by Leiser, Legg, Rossif, Rotha, marker and Thorndikes, with the classic accomplishments
of Schub, Richter, Cavalcanti, Ivens, Dovzhenko, Cartier-Bresson and Vedres.  The 
increasing dependence on film archives by television, especially in Britain and the United 
States, is analysed, as are the new problems presented to both audience and film-maker by 
the 'compilator'. Stock No. : 194907.     €46.00

PLAYFAIR, MAJOR-GENERAL I.S.O (ET AL). The Mediterranean And Middle 
East - Volume 4 only. The Destruction Of The Axis Forces In Africa. The Majesty's
Stationery Office, London, 1966. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original green cloth.
Hinges cracking, leather title label to spine. 556pp.
8vo. With material on the Australian attack of 28th/29th October, Rommel Breaks clear, 
and the Casablanca Conference. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and 
numerous color folding maps (one of them being frontispiece). Stock No. : 206324.

THE TIMES LITERARY SUPPLEMENT. Printing Number October 13, 1927. The
Times Literary Supplement, 1927. Good copy, clean text, t.e.g., pages uncut, some rubbing 
to edges & corners. 64pp.
Large 8vo.  Bound in original half leather on cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.
Includes sections on "Modern Typography"; "Text & Illustration"; "Commercial Printing"; 
and "American Low Cost Volumes". Stock No. : 203831.     €125.00
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VARIOUS. First Spring Of Peace. A Contact Book International Series. Contact 
Publications Limited, London, 1946. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original edge worn and 
rubbed cardboard. 96pp.
Folio. With material on the Foreign Office, Europe, and English Literary Scene. Richly 
illustrated with advertisements. Stock No. : 206120.     €65.00

VARIOUS. The Kemsley Manual Of Journalism. Introduction By Viscount Kemsley
LL.D. Cassell & Co., Ltd., London, 1950. First edition. Very good copy, clean text, sunned
spine. 424pp.
4to.  Bound in original cloth. "Being a detailed guide to the entire range of newspaper work 
and the careers it offers, an analysis for the general reader of the principles, standards and 
codes of a free Press, and a textbook for courses of study in journalism, the whole written 
by editors and leading authorities in the newspaper industry" - from title page. Stock No. : 
202385.     €145.00

WAUGH, ARTHUR. A Hundred Years Of Publishing. Being The Story Of Chapman & 
Hall, Ltd. Chapman & Hall, London, 1930. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to 
boards, minor rubbing to spine. 326pp.
8vo. Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains 41 illustrations, including 
frontispiece, and index.  Includes chapters on "The Pickwick Papers"; "Anthony Trollope"; 
and "The Return Of Dickens". Stock No. : 208168.     €65.00

Middle East 
BADIA Y LEBLICH, DOMINGO (MADE & EXPLAINED BY). Viajes Por Africa Y 
Asia. Utilizando El Nombre De Principe Ali Bey El Abbassi. Editorial Olimpo, Barcelona, 
1943. 1st Edition. Good copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. Pages browned. 512pp.
8vo. Prologo de Guillermo Diaz-Plaja. With material on Fez, Architecture, and Nazaret. 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a fronstispiece. Stock No. : 208324.
€75.00

BAROOMAND, A.A.K AND KHORSANDI, KHOSROW. Travellers Guidebook To 
Iran. Kavoosy Baroomand Series. Published under the Permit No. 314 Of The National 
Library, Ministry Of Culture And Arts, 1969. 1st Edition. Good 1/4 cloth on paperback. 
Pages browned.
12mo. Illustrated with color plates, color folding maps and color plans. Complete with color
frontisportraits (one being detached), and a folding legend table. Stock No. : 205233.
€55.00

BELGRAVE, JAMES H.D. Welcome To Bahrain. A Complete Illustrated Guide For
Tourists & Travellers. Printed In England By Mark & Moody Ltd., and Published By James
H.D. Belgrave, 1953. First edition. Very good paperback copy, minor rubbing to spine 
edges. 132pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography, 3 maps, 24 illustrations, including frontispiece, and 37 pps of 
advertisements.  Includes sections on "The People"; "Bahrain's Oil Industry"; and 
"Religious Occasions & Local Customs". Stock No. : 202246.     €57.00
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BELGRAVE, JAMES H.D. Welcome To Bahrain. The Augustan Press, London, 1968. 
Sixth Edition. Very good paperback copy. 167pp.
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8vo.  Contains bibliography, 3 maps, and 50 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Also 
includes 40 pps of advertisements.  Includes sections on "The Country"; "Commerce & 
Industry"; and "Natural History Of Bahrain". Stock No. : 202248.     €40.00

BOWRING, LEWIN B. Haidar Alí and Tipú Sultán. And the Struggle with the 
Musalman powers of the South. The Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1893. 1st Edition. Blue
Cloth. Clean copy with map and gold lettering on spine and front cover. Spine very slightly 
rubbed. 227pp.
Stock No. : 167523.     €195.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Final Drafts Of The Mandates For 
Mesopotamia and Palestine For The Approval Of The Council Of The League Of 
Nations. Presented to Parliament by Command of His Majesty, August 1921. London: His 
Majestys Stationary Office, 1921. Modern Marble Boards. Folio. 13pp.

CHAITANAYA, KRISHNA. A New History Of Sanskrit Literature. Asia Publishing 
House, London, 1962. 1st Edition. Fair copy in a dulled dw. Original boards dry water 
stained, but not affecting the internal. Text bright and clean. 490pp.

Stock No. : 204768.     €95.00

8vo. Indexed with material on the Ramayana, Myth as symbol, and Kalidasa. Stock No. : 
205535.     €41.00

COMPILED FROM OFFICIAL SOURCES. A Brief Record Of The Advance Of The 
Egyptian Expeditionary Force. Under The Command Of General Sir Edmund H.H. 
Allenby, G.C.B., G.C.M.G.  July 1917 To October 1918. London: Published By His 
Majesty's Stationery Office, 1919. Second edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean 
text, sunned spine with chipped front board.
Large 8vo.  Bound in original cloth on board.  Contains illustrative plates. Includes sections 
on "Desert Column"; "Alexandria District"; and "The Royal Engineers". Stock No. : 
201538.     €295.00

COMPILED FROM OFFICIAL SOURCES. A Brief Record Of The Advance Of The 
Egyptian Expeditionary Force. Under The Command Of General Sir Edmund H.H. 
Allenby, G.C.B., G.C.M.G.  July 1917 To October 1918. The Palestine News, 1919. Good 
paperback copy, firm binding, general wear to cover with rubbed spine edge. 113pp.
Large 8vo.  Contains illustrative plates, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on 
"Palestine Lines Of Communications"; "The Work Of The Medical Corps"; and "Labour In 
The Egyptian Expeditionary Force". Stock No. : 201541.     €395.00

CREASY, EDWARD S. History of The Ottoman Turks. From The Beginning Of their 
Empire To The Present Time. Richard Bentley, London, 1877. New and Revised Edition. 
Very good copy in the original spine sunned and edge worn decorated dulled brown cloth. 
Hinges cracking, title in gilt. 558pp.
Large 12mo. With material on the capture of Nice and Nicomedia, the Treaty of Szegeddin, 
death and character of Ahmed Kiuprili. Indexed with advertisements. Stock No. : 206554.
€81.00
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DAUMAS, LE GÉNÉRAL E. La Vie Arabe Et La Société Musulmane. Paris, Michel 
Lévy Frères, Éditeurs, 1869. Good coy, worn boards with rubbed edges, firm binding. 
320pp.
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8vo.  Bound in original quarter cloth on marbled boards & endpapers, with title in gilt on 
spine.. Stock No. : 201492.     €195.00

DE LABORDE, M. LÉON. Journey Through Arabia Petraea, To Mount Sinai, And 
The Excavated City Of Petra, The Edom Of The Prophecies. London: John Murray, 
Albemarle Street, MDCCCXXXVI. First edition. Good copy, general wear to boards with 
bumped corners, some wear to front hinge, slight foxing. 331pp.
8vo.  Bound in original brown cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 65 illustrations,
including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Modern Travellers In Idumea"; "An Arabian 
Tale"; and "Old Road To Mecca". Stock No. : 202357.     €435.00

DE VIARDOT, OBRAS. Tesoro De Autores Ilustres. Historia De Los Arabes Y De Los 
Moros De Espana.  Tomo XX. Barcelona: Imprenta De Juan Oliveres, 1844. 1/4 leather 
with boards. Gilt on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Somewhat frayed.  Hinges loose.  Some
foxing and staining to pages.  Fair. 273pp.
With Frontispiece.. Stock No. : 181228.     €200.00

DOUGHTY, CHARLES M. Travels In Arabia Deserta. With a new preface by the 
author, introduction by T.E. Lawrence, and all original maps, plans & illustrations. 
Jonathan Cape, London, 1926. Thin-paper reprint edition in one volume complete and 
unabridged. Fair copy in the original edge torn and bumped dulled black cloth. Ex-library 
label stuck inside front board. Text bright and clean, strong binding. 690pp.
8vo. With  material on Beduin music, Villagers' tales of Pharaoh and Moses, and Nomad
names of horses. Complete with and index & glossary of Arabic words, and folding color 
charts. Stock No. : 208512.     €40.00

FORDER, A. ex. C.M.S.  And C.M.A.. With The Arabs in Tent and Town. An Account 
of Missionary Work, Life and Experiences in Moab and Edom. London, Marshall Brothers, 
1902. Original decorated cloth with gilt lettering on front and spine. Internal edge foxing.
Edge bumped as with age.  1 plate detached o/w a good, clean copy. 241pp.

GOSHEN-GOTTSTEIN, ESTHER R. Marriage And First Pregnancy. Cultural
Influences On Attitudes Of Israeli Women. Tavistock Publications/J.B. Lippincott 
Company, 1966. First UK Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust
jacket. 142pp.

FARIS, SELIM. The Decline Of British Prestige In The East. London: T. Fisher Unwin, 
1887. Original cloth. Good. 191pp.
Stock No. : 188374.     €275.00

FLEURY, L'ABBE. Moeurs Des Israelites Et Des Chrétiens. Edition précédée d'une
Notice sur la Vie, ainsi que les ouvrages de l'auteur. 3 voumes in 1.. Goujon Fils, Paris, 
1802. New edition, revised and enlarged. Good rebound copy in blue cloth. All page edges 
marbled. 286pp.
Small 12mo. With material on Sects, Jesus Life and the Crusades.. Stock No. : 198837.
€545.00

With frontispiece of Rev. A. Forder in Arab head-gear.   With several illustrations a fold-
out map. Stock No. : 193988.     €125.00
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8vo.  Contains bibliography & index.  Includes chapters on "Envisaging A Family";
"Individual Responses To Pregnancy"; and "Subjective Feelings During Pregnancy". Stock
No. : 208249.     €48.00
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GUEDALLA, PHILIP. Napoleon And Palestine. With A Foreword By Israel Zangwill
And An Afterword By The Rt. Hon. David Lloyd George. London: George Allen & Unwin,
1925. First edition. Very good copy, dulled boards, slightly sunned spine with minor
rubbing to edges. 63pp.

HIRSZOWICZ, LUKASZ. The Third Reich And The Arab East. Studies In Political 
History Series edited by Michael Hurst. Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 1966. 1st 
English Edition. Fine copy in a dulled & chipped price clipped dw. 403pp.

MACGREGOR, J. The Rob Roy On The Jordan, Nile, Red Sea & Gennesareth. A
Canoe Cruise In Palestine And Egypt, And The Waters Of Damascus. London: John 
Murray, 1869. Original red cloth. Gilt on spine. Bumped. Slight frayed to Spine.  Stain to 
back of cover.  Lettered in gilt on spine & stamped in gilt with the insignia of the Royal 
Canoe Club on the upper board. Lwr. board with the vignette of a canoe, crocodile & palm
tree. Hinge Loo. 455pp.

MACLAGAN, E.R.D. AND RUSSELL, A.G.B (EDITORS). Jerusalem. The Emanation
Of The Giant Albion - The Prophetic Books Of William Blake. Bullen / Chiswick Press, 
London, 1904. 1st Edition. Fair strong copy in the original dry damp stained brown printed 
board. Spine slightly damaged, edges rubbed, o/w text bright and clean. Page edges uncut. 
127pp.

MERLIN, SAMUEL. The Search For Peace In The Middle East. The Story Of 
President Bouriguiba's Campaign For A Negotiated Peace Between Israel & The Arab
States. Thomas Yoseloff, New York, 1968. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor
wear to dust jacket. 490pp.

M'NEILE, REV. HUGH. The Jews and Judaism. A Lecture. Printed by G. Barclay,
1854. Modern Marble Boards. Sm. 12mo.. 38pp.

PICTORIAL RECORDS OF THE ENGLISH IN EGYPT. With A Full And 
Descriptive Life Of General Gordon, The Hero of Khartoum. Together with Graphic 
Narratives of the Lives and Adventures of Lord Wolseley, Stewart, Burnaby, Horatio 
Nelson, Abercromby, Sidney Smith, Sir John Moore, Bruce, And Other World-Famous 
Heroes.  With Upwards Of One Hundred and Twenty Wood Engravings, And A Series of 
Coloured Portraits From Authentic Photographs, Printed In The Best Style of Chromo-
Lithography. London:James Sangster & Co, n.d.. Pictorial cloth. Bumped & Rubbed.  Gilt 
page edges.  Loose page - List of coloured plates & Wood Engravings.. 502pp.

12mo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine. Stock No. : 208282.
€50.00

8vo. With material on Grobba's trip to Jidda, Diplomatic activity in Baghdad, and the Axis 
& Tunisian nationalists. Indexed with a bibliography. Stock No. : 206513.     €48.00

Frontispiece with Maps & Illustrations + Appendix. Stock No. : 181212.     €100.00

4to. Indexed. Stock No. : 206033.     €75.00

8vo.  Contains selective chronology of events in the middle east, and index.  Includes 
sections on "For A Negotiated Peace"; "Bourguiba Vs Arab Leaders"; and "Back To United 
Nations Legality". Stock No. : 201516.     €75.00

Delivered Before The Young Men's Christian Association In Exeter Hall. Stock No. : 
192988.     €95.00
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List of plates & Wood engravings. Stock No. : 183417.     €95.00
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QUBAIN, FAHIM I. Education and Science in the Arab World. THE JOHNS 
HOPKINS PRESS, 1966. Original Brown Cloth in d.j.. Good. 539pp.
Stock No. : 197427.     €110.00

STANLEY, ARTHUR PENRHYN. Sinai And Palestine. In Connection With Their 
History. London: John Murray, 1873. New Edition. Original cloth. Gilt to spine.  Bumped
& Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  Spine slightly torn.  f.f.e.p. missing.  Uncut..  8vo.. 560 Icl. 
Indexpp.
Frontispiece with colour Maps. Stock No. : 183673.     €225.00

THOMAS, MARGARET. Two Years In Palestine & Syria. Nimmo, London, 1900. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original edge bumped and sunned green cloth. Top edge spine 
cracked and worn, front hinge cracking. O/w good strong binding. Front board gilt 
decorated, gilt lettering to spine. Marbled endpapers, text bright and clean. 343pp.
8vo. With sixteen illustrations reproduced  in colours in facsimile of the original paintings 
by the author. With material on Jaffa, (the Holy sepulchre, and so called Gordon's Calvary),
the Haram, and the Armenian Monastery (Tomb of David, Jews' Wailing-Place, and 
Monastery of the Cross). Indexed and illustrated with a color frontispiece and 
advertisements. Stock No. : 207965.     €95.00

WARD, PHILIP. Touring Iran. Faber & Faber, London, 1971. First edition. Very good 
copy with original dust jacket. 167pp.
8vo.  Contains index, pronunciation guide, 8 line drawings, and 46 illustrative plates.
Includes sections on "Tehran & The North"; "Shiraz & The South"; and "Mashbad To 
Kerman: The East". Stock No. : 202240.     €60.00

WARD, PHILIP. Touring Lebanon. Faber & Faber, London, 1971. First edition. Very 
good copy, with original dust jacket. 93pp.
8vo.  Contains index, 5 line drawings, and 34 illustrative plates.  Includes sections on 
"Beirut & Surroundings"; "Tripoli & The Cedars"; and "Tyre, Sidon And The South". 
Stock No. : 202243.     €52.00

WARD, PHILIP. Touring Libya. The Eastern Provinces. Faber & Faber, London, 1969. 
First edition. Very good copy, with original dust jacket. 102pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, index & pronunciation guide, 10 line illustrations, and 18 
illustrative plates.  Includes sections on "Benghazi & Surroundings"; "The Green 
Mountain"; and "East To Trobruk". Stock No. : 202236.     €57.00

Mind, Body & Spirit 
SCOTTISH STUDENTS SONG BOOK COMMITTEE LTD. The Scottish Students' 
Song Book. Bayley & Ferguson, London & Glasgow, n.d. Near fine copy in the original 
dulled and slightly edge rubbed gilt decorated beige cloth. 360pp.
4to. Indexed with a bibliography. Stock No. : 208155.     €110.00
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Miscellaneous
The Collected Papers of Lord Rutherford of Nelson O.M., F.R.S.. 3 volumes.  Volume
One - New Zealand - Cambridge - Montreal; Volume Two - Manchester; Volume Three - 
Cambridge. Published Under the Scientific Direction of Sir James Chadwick, 1962. D.W..
All fine. 931+590+428pp.
Each volume contains accounts of the scientific work and personal recollections by friends 
and colleagues.  In each volume there are photographs of Rutherford and his collaborators 
and of original apparatus of historic interest.. Stock No. : 193080.     €425.00

Victorian Photograph Album. Complete with Family and Travel photograph. Full 
Morocco with brass clasp. Very good.  Decorated cover with gilt on edges.  Spine slightly
bumped and rubbed.
Stock No. : 197410.     €195.00

AINSWORTH, WILLIAM HARRISON. The Lancashire Witches. A Romance of 
Pendle Forest.  With illustrations by Sir John Gilbert. George Routledge and Sons Ltd, n.d.. 
Rebound. Pages uncut, some foxing, o/wfair copy. 492pp.
With black and white linedrawn plates.. Stock No. : 193096.     €110.00

AN ACT. For Enabling the Lord High Chancellor, and the Court of Exchequer 
respectively, to make orders on the Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland.
Dublin: Printed by George Grierson, Printer to the King's Most Excellent Majesty, 1790. 
Modern Brown Cloth. Gilt title on front cover.  Reprint. Good.
For Payment, out of the general Fund of Monies belonging to the Suitors of the Courts of 
Chancery and Exchequer, the Sum therin mentioned, towards building the principle Courts
of Justice at Dublin, and Law Offices, and for amending an Act, Entitles, An Act of better
securing the Monies and Effects of the Suitors of the Court of Chancery and Court of 
Exchequer, by depositing the fame in the National Bank, and to prevent the forging and 
counterfeiting any Draft, Order, or other Voucher, for the Payment or Delivery of such 
Money or Effects, and for other purposes. Stock No. : 183834.     €65.00

BAILEY, ALICE A. A Treatise On White Magic or The Way of the Disciple. New
York: Lucis Publishing Co, 1945. Original Blue Cloth in Slip Case. Gilt lettering to spine & 
front cover.  Raised bands.  Blindstamped.  Slip case worn.  Bumped & Rubbed with water 
stain.. 675 Incl. Indexpp.
Let's us study how we can become practical magicians, and in what way we can best live 
the life of a spiritual man, and of an aspirant to accepted discipleship in our own peculiar 
times, state and environment.. Stock No. : 183711.     €45.00

BENDER, ALBERT K. Flying Saucers And The Three Men. Annotated and with an 
Introduction and Epilogue by Gray Barker. West Virginia: Saucerian Books, 1962. First 
edition. Original Cloth in d.w. Slight tear to d.w., otherwise a good copy.  8vo.. 194pp.
Illustrated.. Stock No. : 192056.     €60.00

BERLAND, M. Economie Rurale, Traduction Du Poeme Du P. Vaniere. Intitule
Praedium Rusticum.  Volume 2 only. Paris: Chez Les Freres Estienne, 1656. Mottled Calf. 
Hinges Cracked.  Gilt on spine.  Raised Bands.. 496pp.
Stock No. : 186606.     €165.00
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BLADEN, F.M.. Historical Notes. William Applegate Gullick, 1911. Second edition.
Decorated Board. Good. 100pp.
With Black and White Illustrations. Stock No. : 194460.     €95.00

BLEW, WILLIAM C.A. Notitia Venatica. A Treatise On Fox-Hunting Embracing The 
General Management Of Hounds.  A New Edition, Revised, Corrected And Enlarged. 
London: Robert Routledge & Sons Ltd, n.d.. Original Pictorial Cloth. Gilt lettering & gilt
design on front cover.  Waterstain.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.. 181 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 192183.     €175.00

BOGUET, HENRY. An Examen of Witches. Drawn from Various Trials of many of this 
Sect in the District of Saint Oyan De Joux commonly known as Saint Claude in the County 
of Burgundy including the Procedure Necessary to a Judge in Trials for Witchcraft.  Edited
by the Rev. Montague Summers. John Rodker, 1929. 1/4 cloth, linen boards. Minor library 
marks remain. 328pp.
With an appendix on how judges proceed in the case of witch trial. Stock No. : 193108.
€145.00

BOOK OF HUNTING SONGS AND SPORT. Collected By Mrs. Chaworth Musters, 
And Dedicated To The Right Hon. Earl Ferrers. N.P., 1885. Original red cloth and dw. 
Gilt lettering to spine & front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Slight foxing.. 206pp.
Stock No. : 192180.     €185.00

BOWYER, GEORGE. Commentaries On Universal Public Law. London: V. & R. 
Stevens & G.S. Norton, 1854. Original brown cloth. Ex. Libris.  Blindstamped design.
Bumped & Rubbed. Some foxing.  Worn. Page loose.  8vo. 387 Incl. Indexpp.
Plus inscription on title page. Stock No. : 195023.     €85.00

BUNYARD, EDWARD A. The Anatomy of Desert. London: Dulau & Co. Ltd, 1929. 
Original green cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.. 133pp.
This edition is limted to one thousand copies signed by the author.  This is number 553.
Signed by the author. Stock No. : 191970.     €165.00

DARLING, MALCOLM LYALL. At Freedom's Door. Oxford University Press, 1949. 
1st Edition. Original Beige cloth. Signed copy.  Excellent condition.  Map on inside front 
cover. 369pp.
Stock No. : 167556.     €95.00

D'AUVERGNE, MURIEL NELSON (Edited by). The Anthology of Babyhood. 
Drawings by T.J. & E.A. Overnell. London: Hutchinson & Co, 1912. Original Decorative 
Cloth. Gilt lettering & gilt design on spine & front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.. 186pp.
Stock No. : 191976.     €80.00

DAWKINS, W.BOYD. Cave Hunting. Researches On The Evidence Of Caves 
Respecting The Early Inhabitants Of Europe. London: Macmillan & Co, 1874. Original 
cloth. Gilt lettering & gilt design.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Slight frayed at edges.  Ex Libris. 
455pp.
Illustrated By Coloured Plate and Woodcuts. Stock No. : 192021.     €225.00
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GIDE, CHARLES. Consumers' Co-operative Societies. Translated from the French by 
The Staff of the Co-operative Reference Library, Dublin. T. Fisher Unwin & The Co-
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operative Union Ltd, 1921. Original brown cloth. Gilt lettering on spine.  Bumped & 
rubbed.  Uncut.  Good. 249 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 181300.     €30.00

Stock No. : 192995.     €155.00

Stock No. : 192185.     €95.00

Stock No. : 186688.     €265.00

With Illustrations throughout. Stock No. : 181218.     €72.00

HAMILTON, GEORGE (REV.). Observations On A Passage In The Medea Of 
Seneca. And On The Argument Against The Evidence Of Prophecy, Drawn From It By 
Deistical Writers - read January 22, 1821. N P, n.d.. Reprint Edition. Good rebound copy in 
modern brown cloth. 15pp.
4to.. Stock No. : 198995.     €56.00

HAMILTON, JAMES. Polite Literature. Art. 1. The Punic Passage In Plautus, Collated 
With Parallel Passages Of The Hebrew Scriptures - Read 29th June, 1835. N P, n.d.. 
Reprint Edition. Good rebound copy in modern brown cloth. 64pp.
4to. With material on the Libyan Phraseology.. Stock No. : 199000.     €75.00

HAMILTON, JAMES. Polite Literature. Art. 1. The Punic Passage In Plautus, Collated 
With Parallel Passages Of The Hebrew Scriptures - Read in June 29, 1835. N P, n.d.. 
Reprint Edition. Good rebound copy in modern brown cloth. 64pp.
4to. With material on the Liban Phraseology. Stock No. : 198992.     €61.00

HARTING, J.E. Our Summer Migrants. An Account of The Migratory Birds Which
Pass The Summer In The British Islands.  Illustrated From Designs By Thomas Bewick. 
London: Bickers & Son, 1877. Second edition. Original Decorative Cloth. Gilt lettering.
Bumped & rubbed.  Uncut.. 336pp.
Black & White Illustrations

An account of the migratory birds which pass the summer in the British Islands.. Stock No. 
: 182021.     €62.00

HAYES, JOHN L. The Angora Goat; Its Origin, Culture, and Products. Containing the 
most recent observations of eminent breeders.  With an Appendix on the Alpaca and its 
congeners; or, the Wool-Bearing Animals of the Cordilleras of the Andes. Orange Judd 
Company, 1882. Original green cloth. Fair.  Spine and edges rubbed and bumped.  Ex. 
Library copy. 167pp.

HILLIER, MARY. Pageant Of Toys. London: Elek Books, n.d.. Original Red Cloth in 
d.w. Gilt lettering to spine & front cover. Slight tear to d.w. Pictorial d.w.. 155 Incl. 
Indexpp.

JE SAIS TOUT. De La Grand Revue De Vulgarisation Scientifique. Mars 1926 and 
Janvier 1927. N.P., 1/2 Calf with Marbled Boards. Raised bands.  Gilt lettering..

JONES, MISS WHITMORE. Games of Patience For One Or More Players. London:
L. Upcott Gill, n.d.. Second edition. Original Decorative Green Cloth. Green cloth with art 
nouveau leaf design and gilt lettering on front and spine. Bumped.  Good. 96pp.
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KING, CONSTANCE. Metal Toys & Automata. The Apple Press, 1989. Original Cloth 
in d.w. Pictorial d.w.  Good. 128pp.
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Stock No. : 192187.     €65.00

Includes 17 illustrations, with chapters on the genesis of the solar system, the glacial
cosmogony, the cosmic explosion, the milky way etc.. Stock No. : 192477.     €95.00

Stock No. : 186602.     €85.00

Frontispiece with illustrations.

KURNIKER, MAX WALDEMAR. The Cosmic Cycle. Philadelphia, David McKay Co., 
1934. Original Navy Cloth. Very good. 276pp.

LIPPERT, JULIUS. Social-Geschichte Bohmens. In Vorhussitischuer Zeit.  I. Band: Die 
Slavische Zeit Und Ihre Gesellschaftlichen Shopfungen.  II. Band:  Der Sociale Einfluss 
Der Christlich-Kirchlichen Organisationen Und Der Deutschen Colonisation. Prag: F. 
Tempsky, Wien: F. Fempsky, Leipzig: G. Freytag, 1896 & 1898. 1/2 Red Calf With
Decorated Spines. Gilt Lettering to spine. Ex. Libris.  Edges frayed.  Marbled Page Edges..

REEVE, J . STANLEY. Radnor Reminiscences. A Foxhunting Journal.  With an 
introduction by Benjamin Chew.  Illustrated with photographs and silhouettes by the author. 
Houghton  Mifflin Company, 1921. 1/2 Cloth with Boards. Blindstamped.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  Good. 201pp.

Scarce account of the great Main-Line Fox-Hunt. Horses, hounds, lands, and personalities.. 
Stock No. : 183629.     €45.00

ROBINSON, T.R.. On Correcting Observations Made With Equatorial Instruments. 
Read January 10, 1825. N P, n.d.. Reprint Edition. Good rebound copy in modern brown 
cloth. 11pp.
4to.. Stock No. : 198994.     €61.00

ROSE, R.N.. The Field 1853-1953. A Centenary Volume.  With a foreword by His Grace 
The Duke of Beaufort. London, Michael Joseph,, 1953. D.W.. Good.. 215pp.
Illustrated. Stock No. : 192996.     €125.00

SCHWARZSCHILD, LEOPOLD. Das Ende Der Illusionen. Amsterdam: Querido 
Verlag, 1934. Original Wrappers. Some foxing.  Uncut.  8vo.. 271pp.
Stock No. : 190152.     €165.00

SHAW, CLEMENT BURBANK. The Songs Of Ensign Stal (Fanrik Stals Sagner). 
National Military Song-Cycle Of Finland, From The Swedish Of Johan Ludvig Runeberg 
In The Original Meters. New York: G.E. Stechert & Co, 1925. Original dark Green cloth. 
Gilt lettering to spine & front cover. And Gilt design on front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.
Blindstamped.  Waterstain.  8vo..
With an Introduction and Canto Synopses. Illustrated by Malmstrom and Edelfelt.
Foreword on The War in Finland 1808 - 1809.. Stock No. : 192471.     €135.00

SMETHURST, GAMALIEL. Tables or Time. Manchester: Printed by R. Whitword, n.d. 
Full Calf. Bumped & Rubbed.  Worn. 132pp.
Stock No. : 183633.     €365.00

SUMMERS, MONTAGUE. The Discovery Of Witches. A Study of Master Mattew 
Hopkins Commonly Call'd Witch Finder Generall. London: At The Cayme Press, 1928. 
Original Wrappers. Slightly bumped at edges.  Some pencil markings & ink text. 62pp.
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Stock No. : 192032.     €155.00
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SYMONS, ARTHUR (EDITOR). The Savoy. No. 1 January 1896 and No. 2 April 1896. 
Leonard Smithers, 1896. Original Decorated Boards. 2 volumes.  Worn.  Spines worn with 
pieces missing.  With clippings of obituaries of Aubrey Beardsley.
Stock No. : 197412.     €895.00

VAN LOON, HENDRIK. The Story of Mankind. George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd., London, 
1922. Cloth. Original Decorative Cloth.  Good Clean Copy. 492pp.
Stock No. : 166520.     €45.00

WALL, CHARLES WILLIAM. II. An Essay On The Nature, Age, And Origin Of The 
Sanscrit Writing And Language. Read 13th November, 1837. N P, n.d.. Reprint Edition.
Good rebound copy in modern brown cloth. 152pp.
4to. Contains an Ethiopic Alphabet.. Stock No. : 198997.     €61.00

WALNE, PETER. A Guide To Manuscript Sources For The History Of Latin 
America And The Caribbean In The British Isles. With A Foreword by R.A. 
Humphreys. Oxford University Press, 1973. Original Cloth in d.w. 8vo.  Good. 580 Incl. 
Indexpp.
Stock No. : 194788.     €165.00

WM. MACQUEEN EDITION. Liberty. Vol. 1.  Paterson and New York, December 20, 
1902.  No. 6. N.P., 1902. Pamphlet. 4pp.
Stock No. : 189853.     €45.00

Music
ADAMSKI, X. WALERRYAN (OPRACOWAL). Polski. Spiewnik Narodowy - Z 
Melodiami. Kolin, London, n.d.. Fine copy in the original purple cloth. 203pp.
Large 12mo.. Stock No. : 199025.     €51.00

BANGS, JOHN KENDRICK. Carmen. The Song Of The Toreador. Brentanos, New 
York, 1891. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original gilt decorated and silver titled cloth on 
motifed board. Front hinge cracking, motifed endpapers.
4to. Illustrated by Frank M. Gregory. Stock No. : 205472.     €95.00

CELLIER, FRANÇOIS & BRIDGEMAN, CUNNINGHAM. Gilbert, Sullivan And 
D'Oyly Carte. Reminiscences Of The Savoy And The Savoyards. London: Sir Isaac 
Pitman & Sons Ltd, 1927. Second edition. Very good copy, firm binding, pages uncut, t.e.g. 
442pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine and decorated gilt edged front 
board.  Contains appendix, index, 66 portrait and other illustrations (including frontispiece),
and 6 facsimile letters.  Includes sections on "The Pirates Of Penzance In America";
"D'Oyly Carte Plans New Theatre"; "A Gilbertian Riddle"; "Solomon, Shakespeare, and 
Shaw"; "Costumes & Scenery"; and "Gilbert & Sullivan's Leisure Hours". Stock No. : 
202544.     €85.00
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CÉPHALE ET PROCRIS. Opéra-Ballet Héroïque. Représenté pour la première fois le 
30 Decembre 1773 sur le Théatre De La Cour à Versailles aux fêtes données pour la 
mariage de Monseigneur le Comte D'Artois ete le 30 Avril 1930 sur le Théatre Royal De La 
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Monnaie à Bruxelles aux fêtes du Centenaire de L'Indépendance de la Belgique. 
L'Imprimerie J.-E. Goossens, société anonyme, 27, rue Haberman, à Bruxelles, MCMXXX. 
Very good copy, firm binding, clean text. 46pp.
8vo.  Bound in original illustrated paperback cover.  Contains illustrative plates. Stock No. 
: 202932.     €65.00

CHOPIN, F.. Complete Works. According to the autographs and original editions with 
critical commentary. The Fryderyk Chopin Institute, Warsaw., 1949. 8th  Edition. Good 
copy in the original boards. Minor library marks remain internally and externally. 57pp.
4to. Carried out by Polish Music Publication (Cracow), edited by Ignacy J. Paderewski, 
assisted by Ludwik Bronarski and Josef Turczynski. With material on orchestral scores and 
parts. Illustrated with reproductions of portraits and manuscripts.. Stock No. : 199053.
€41.00

DAMROSH, WALTER. The Dove Of Peace. Comic Opera In Three Acts. Schirmer,
New York, 1912. 1st Edition. Good rebound and professionaly repaired copy in modern
cloth. 265pp.
Folio. Words and Lyrics by Wallace Irwin, Vocal score arranged by A.W. Lilienthal.
Indexed. Stock No. : 205471.     €65.00

DEARMER, PERCY AND SHAW, MARTIN. Song and Service Book for Ship and 
Field.  Army & Navy. A Book Of Rhymes, Songs, Games, Hymns, And Other Music For 
All Occasions In A Child's Life. Curwen, London, Curwen's edition, 5780. Fair paperback 
copy in 1/4 cloth. 111pp.
Folio. Contains Marches and Huch Music such as "Under The Rose", Baby Rhymes such as 
"Dance To Thy Minnie", and Song Games such as "Green Gravel". Stock No. : 206129.
€51.00

DEBUSSEY, CLAUDE. Pelléas And Mélisande. To Be Broadcast On 18 & 21 November
1930. British Broadcasting Corporation, N.D. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, staple 
bound with some rusting, clean text. 36pp.
8vo. Contains synopsis and text of Debussy's opera in five acts. Stock No. : 202877.
€45.00

FABER, FREDERICK WILLIAM. Hymns. Richardson, London, [1849]. 2nd Edition. 
Very good copy in the original spine sunned and blind stamped violet cloth. Pages 
unopened with 1 torn. Text bright and clean.. 427pp.
Large 12mo. With material on the Holy Family, the Paths of Death and the Holy Trinity. 
Complete with advertisements.. Stock No. : 198889.     €95.00

GLYN, MARGARET H. Analysis Of The Evolution Of Musical Form. Longmans,
Green & Co., London, 1909. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge worn 
black cloth. Some scoring throughout. 331pp.
8vo. With material on the diatonic scale, origin of the melodic triad, chromaticism, and 
Hindu notation and analogies with colour. Indexed with a glossary. Stock No. : 207821.
€50.00
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GRIBBLE, GEORGE DUNNING. The Master Works Of Richard Wagner. Everett & 
Co., London, 1913. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original spine sunned and edge 
rubbed red cloth. Front free endpaper missing, book plate inside front board. 316pp.
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8vo. Drawings by Richard T. Cooper. "It is an indisputable fact that to appreciate Wagner's
music alone is but appreciating half of the significance of his dramatic work, and that it is 
impossible to speak of a Wagner cult in England or elsewhere until the narrative underlying 
each of his works is thoroughly understood, not merely as to its dramatic sequence, but also 
as to its deeper, symbolical sense". Complete with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208080.
€36.00

GROVE, GEORGE. Beethoven And His Nine Symphonies. London: Novello & 
Company Ltd/New York: The H.W. Gray Co, N.D. Very good copy, firm binding, some
pages unopened, general wear to boards. 406pp.
8vo. Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index. Stock No. : 208137.
€45.00

HADDON, CELIA. Great Days And Jolly Days. The Story Of Girls' School Songs. With
Foreword By Joyce Grenfell. Hodder & Stoughton, Limited, London, 1977. first printing. 
Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket. 128pp. ISBN: 
034022301.
Large 8vo.  Contains nearly 80 photographs and illustrated endpapers.  Includes sections on 
"The Vanishing Songs"; "Maths, Latin & Grit", and "The Convent's Kindly Walls". Stock
No. : 201500.     €38.00

HERBERT, VICTOR. Babes In Toy Land. Hamlin & Mitchell's Stupendous 
Extravaganza As Produced At The Grand Opera House, Chicago. Witmark & Sons, New 
York, 1903. 1st Edition. Good paperbacks. Edges very worn and slightly torn.
Folio. Book and Lyrics by Glen MacDonough - 4 songs; "Jane", "March Of The Toys"
(Instrumental), "I Can't Do The Sum (Jane and Piper Children)", and "Toyland". Stock No. 
: 205461.     €55.00

JOSEPHA, K. CONTOSKI (SELECTED AND EDITED BY). Treasured Polish Songs 
With English Translations. A Living Tradition Of People. Polanie Club Publishing, 
Minneapolis, 1978. 3rd printing. Near fine copy in the original dulled printed boards. 
352pp.
4to. Original Marya Werten Illustrations arranged and adapted by Stanley Legun, Judith 
Cieslak and Lucille Jasinski. Indexed with material on Songs of the Highlands, Lullabies 
and Art Songs.. Stock No. : 199049.     €85.00

JULIUS & AGNES ZANCIG BRITISH TOUR. Under The Direction Of Mr. Alfred 
Moul. N.P, N.D. Very good paperback copy. 8pp.
8vo.  An illustrated programme of an evening's entertainment of including opera, ballads, 
sketches, and recitals. Stock No. : 203086.     €40.00

KALMAN, EMMERICH. Grafin Mariza. Operette In 3 Akten Von Julius Brammer Und 
Alfred Grunwald. Karczag, Leipzig, 1924. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled
black cloth. 132pp.
Folio. Complete with a full color and gilt drawing frontispiece. Stock No. : 205470.
€65.00
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KALMAN, EMMERICH. Grafin Mariza. Operette In 3 Akten Von Julius Brammer Und 
Alfred Grunwald. Karczag, Leipzig, 1924. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled
black cloth. Spine slightly chipped, edges browned and slightly worn. 132pp.
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Folio. Complete with a full color and gilt drawing frontispiece. Stock No. : 205469.
€65.00

LANDAU, ROM. Paderewski. Nicholson and Watson, London, 1934. 1st Edition. Near 
fine copy in the original brown cloth. 292pp.
8vo. With material on the Peace Conference (1919), Musical Methods and the Prime
Minister of Poland. Indexed and illustrated with 12 photo plates and a portrait frontispiece. 
Complete with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199037.     €41.00

LANDAU, ROM. Paderewski. Nicholson & Watson, London, 1934. 1st Edition. Near fine 
copy in a dulled dw. 292pp.
8vo. With material on the Peace Conference (1919), Musical Methods and the Prime
Minister of Poland. Indexed and illustrated with 12 photo plates and a portrait frontispiece. 
Complete with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199028.     €56.00

LEHMANN, LILLI. My Path Through Life. Translated By Alice Benedict Seligman.
G.P. Putnam's Sons, New York & London, 1914. Rebound in modern cloth, some scoring 
to text. 510pp.
8vo.  Contains index, 50 illustrative plates, including frontispiece and 5 pps of 
advertisements.  Include chapters on "The History Of My Dear Family"; "Dantzic. From
The Autumn Of 1868 To The Spring Of 1869"; and "Bayreuth, 1896.  Victor Tilgner And 
His Mozart Monument". Stock No. : 202875.     €67.00

LEWIS, J.H. Lecture On The Theory Of Human Speech, And The Foundations Of 
Elocution In The Sciences Of Physiology And Music. N.P., n.d.. Modern Marbled 
Boards.
Stock No. : 204499.     €45.00

MAINE, BASIL. Chopin. Great Lives. Duckworth, London, 1948. Reprint Edition. Near 
fine copy in the original spine sunned red cloth. 128pp.
12mo. With material on Berlioz, Balzac's impression of Sand and Hitler. Complete with a 
bibliography and a frontispiece from a woodcut by Eric King.. Stock No. : 199039.
€31.00

PARRY, C. HUBERT H. The Evolution Of The Art Of Music. London: Kegan Paul, 
Trench, Trubner & Co, 1905. Fourth edition. Very good copy, firm binding, slightly stained 
boards with sunned spine and bumped corners,. 342pp.
8vo. Bound in original red cloth with blindstamped front board and title in gilt on spine.
Contains index.  Includes chapters on "Folk-Music"; "The Rise Of Secular Music"; and
"The Middle Stage Of Modern Opera". Stock No. : 208389.     €50.00

PRATT, WALDO SELDEN. The History of Music. A Handbook And Guide For 
Students. Schirmer, New York, 1935 edition. Very good copy in the original spine sunned 
and slightly dulled blue cloth. Minor stamps remain internally. Title and stamp gilt, text 
bright and clean. 713pp.
8vo. Reading Education Committee copy. Wilth an additional chapter on the Early 
Twentieth Century by Arthur Mendel. With material on Primitive Music, the Organ Style, 
Church Music in Bach's time, and Mendelssohn & the Leipsic Circle. Indexed with drawing 
illustrations, a color map and a frontispiece.. Stock No. : 207820.     €48.00
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RAYSON, ETHEL. Polish Music And Its Chopin Laureate. Reeves, London, n.d.. Near 
fine paperback copy. Edges uncut and pages partly unopened. 64pp.
Small 8vo. With material on the evolution of Polish Opera, Polish Colony in Paris and 
Stanislaus Poniatowski as Patron of the Drama. Indexed with illustrations tipped in and a 
portrait frontispiece tipped in.. Stock No. : 199026.     €46.00

REYER, ERNEST. Sigurd. Opera en 4 Actes et 9 Tableaux de MM Camille Du Locle et
Alfred Blau; Partition pour chant et piano réduite par Paul Vidal. Heugel, Paris, [1890]. Fair 
copy in the original 1/4 leather on dulled and edge worn marbled boards. Spine edges torn, 
front free endpaper detached. Marbled endpapers, gilt title to spine. 503pp.
4to. Stock No. : 205452.     €110.00

SCHOLTZ, H. (Kritisch revidiert von). Fr. Chopin Samtliche Pianoforte Werke. Vol.
2 only. Peters, Leipzig, n.d.. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original brown cloth. Some
pages detaching, o/w text bright and clean. 572pp.
4to.. Stock No. : 199052.     €36.00

SCOTT, HAROLD. The Early Doors. Origins Of The Music Hall. London: Nicholson & 
Watson, 1946. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor rubbing to 
dust jacket edges, some foxing. 259pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography, appendices, song index, and general index.  Contains 
illustrations.  Includes sections on "Night House To Music Hall"; "Charles Morton & 
Others"; and "The Great Period". Stock No. : 203197.     €45.00

SERVICE, ROBERT W. Ballads Of A Cheechako. Toronto, William Briggs, 1909. First 
edition. Original Decorated Green Cloth. Pages uncut.  Lacks f.f.e.p. o/w very good, clean 
bright text. 146pp.
Stock No. : 194810.     €60.00

SERVICE, ROBERT W.. Ballads Of A Cheechako. William Briggs, Toronto, 1909.
Original decorated navy cloth. Edges bumped and rubbed, binding slightly loose o/w good 
copy with clean, bright text. 137pp.
Robert W. Service is also the author of "Songs of a Sourdough". Stock No. : 194798.
€81.00

STEIN, ERWIN (SELECTED AND EDITED BY). Arnold Schoenberg Letters. St.
Martin Press, New York, 1965. 1st US Edition. Good rebound copy with minor stamp to 
title page. 309pp.
8vo. Translated from the original German by Eithne Wilkins and Ernst Kaiser. Indexed 
with 2 B/W photo plates and a frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199031.     €65.00

STRANG, LEWIS C. Famous Stars Of Light Opera. L.C. Page & Company, Boston, 
1907. third Impression. Rebound in modern cloth, very good copy, clean text, t.e.g., pages 
uncut. 293pp.
8vo. Contains index and 15 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes chapters on 
"Francis Wilson"; "Dutch Comedy & Its Delineators"; and "Light Comedy In Opera And 
Its Exponents". Stock No. : 203089.     €70.00
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THE SCOTTISH STUDENTS SONG BOOK COMMITTEE. The Scottish Students' 
Song Book. Bayley & Ferguson, London & Glasgow, N.D. Good paperback copy, general 
wear to cover with rubbed edges and slight tearing to spine. 360pp.
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Large 8vo.  Includes sections on "Songs Of The Nations"; "Songs Of Love"; and 
"Plantation Songs". Stock No. : 201501.     €55.00

THE STORY OF THE JUBILEE SINGERS. With Their Songs. London: Hodder & 
Stoughton, MDCCCLXXVI. Third edition. Good copy, clean text, minor rubbing to edges 
and corners. 232pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine and gilt stamped front board.
Contains photograph frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The Year Of Jubilee"; "Launched
In Stormy Seas"; and "Personal Histories Of The Singers". Stock No. : 203835.     €135.00

THOMPSON, OSCAR. The American Singer. The Dial Press, New York, 1937. 
Rebound in modern cloth, good copy, clean text. 426pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, index, and 108 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes
sections on "Clara Louise Kellogg"; "David Bispham"; "Some Baritones & Basses"; and 
"Two Singers Who Became Managers". Stock No. : 202869.     €60.00

WILLIAMS, ALFRED (COLLECTED AND EDITED BY). Folk-Songs Of The Upper 
Thames. With an essay on folk-song activity in the upper thames neighbourhood. 
Duckworth, London, 1923. 1st Edition. Fair copy in the original dulled and edge bumped 
green cloth. Front board water stained but not affecting the internal. Text bright and clean, 
strong binding. 306pp.
8vo. Contains "The Brave Old Oak", "The Cuckoo", "The Shepherd And The Maiden", 
"The Sweet Rose In June", and "The Wind Across The Wild Moor". Stock No. : 208063.
€68.00

ZALUSKI, IWO AND PAMELA. Chopin's Poland. Owen, London and Chester Springs,
1996. 1st British edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 224pp. ISBN: 0720609801.
8vo. With material on Woyciech Zywny, Emilka and the Piano Concerto. Indexed and 
illustrated with a bibliography. Includes newspaper clipping.. Stock No. : 199041.
€41.00

Natural History 
BEEBE, WILLIAM. Jungle Peace. Illustrated From Photographs. London: Witherby & 
Co, 1919. Original Blue Cloth. Spine sunned. Bumped & rubbed.  Blindstamped.  Some
Foxing to f.f.e.p. Uncut.. 295 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 191904.     €65.00

BORASTON, J. MACLAIR. British Birds & Their Eggs. With a new method of 
Identification. W. & R. Chambers Limited, 1909. Original Decorated Boards. Edge rubbed, 
overall a good, solid copy. 290pp.
With 136 coloured illustrations.  This book has been written with the exclusively practical 
object of enabling persons unacquainted with British birds to identify them by their most 
obvious characteristics.. Stock No. : 194454.     €95.00

BUCKMINSTER, WILLIAM. The Cultivator's Almanac. And Cabinet Of Agricultural 
Knowledge For The Year 1840. Boston: D.H. Williams, 1840. Original Printed Wrps.
Foxing throughout.. 124pp.
Stock No. : 190587.     €245.00
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CRAWFORD, M.H. Little Nurseries In The Fields. With Over One Hundred 
Photographic Illustrations Mainly By the Author.  The Coloured Drawings Are By Janet 
Hewson. London: The Religious Tract Society, n.d.. Original green cloth. Gilt lettering to 
cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped. 8vo. 270pp.
Frontispiece with b&w illustrations.  Plus a prize label on f.f.e.p.. Stock No. : 194971.
€46.00

DIDAY, P. A Treatise On Syphilis In New-Born Children And Infants At The Breast. 
Translated by G. Whitley. London: The New Sydenham Society, 1859. Original brown
cloth. Blindstamped Design.  Gilt lettering to spine & gilt design on front cover.  Spine
torn.  Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo.. 270pp.
Stock No. : 194975.     €120.00

EVERSLEY, LORD. Commons, Forests and Footpaths. The Story Of The Battle 
During The Last Forty-Five Years for Public Rights Over The Commons, Forests and 
Footpaths of England and Wales. Cassell & Co, 1910. Revised Edition. Original cloth. Gilt 
lettering to cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo.. 356 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 192064.     €95.00

EWART, ALFRED J.. On The Physics & Physiology Of Protoplasmic Streaming In 
Plants. Communicated to the Royal Society by Francis Gotch. Clarendon, Oxford, 1903. 
1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original blue cloth. Edges worn with Gilt lettering on 
spine.. 131pp.
Large 8vo. With material ongravity on rotation, metallic poisons and nerve fibrillae. 
Indexed and illustrated with tables and drawings.. Stock No. : 195059.     €48.00

GULIA, DR. GAVINO. Osservazioni Teorico-Pratiche Sul. Bombice Cinzia. Malta,
1858. Rebound in decorated boards. Fair. Pages stained throughout. 82pp.
Stock No. : 193266.     €165.00

HILGARD, E.W. Soils. Their Formation, Properties, Composition, And Relations To 
Climate And Plant Growth In The Humid And Arid Regions. MacMillan Co, 1914. 
Original green cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Blindstamped.  Bumped.  8vo. 589 Incl. 
Indexpp.
Stock No. : 197539.     €125.00

HISTORIE NATURELLE EXTRAITE DE BUFFON. Et De Lacepede. Quadrupedes,
Oiseaux, Serpents, Poissons Et Cetaces Avec De Nombreuses Illustrations Dans Le Texte. 
Tours: Alfred Mame Et Fils, 1879. Original Decorative Cloth. Gilt page edges.  Spine
faded.  Loose from Hinge.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Worn. 401pp.

HOULLEVIGUE, L. The Evolution Of The Sciences. Translated From The French. T. 
Fisher Unwin, 1909. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.
Uncut.  Blindstamped.  8vo.. 317 Incl. Indexpp.

HOUSTOUN, R.A. A Treatise On Light. With 328 Diagrams. Longmans, Green & Co, 
1915. Original green cloth. Gilt on spine, but slightly faded.  Blindstamped.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  8vo. 478 Incl. Indexpp.

Stock No. : 192179.     €60.00

Stock No. : 192426.     €57.00

Stock No. : 194976.     €81.00
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JEX-BLAKE, LADY MURIEL. Some Wild Flowers of Kenya.. Highway Press, 
Nairobi, 1948. p.b. 116 lovely line drawings.  Original colour wraps.  Good. 155pp.

KAPPEL, A.W. & KIRBY, W. EGMONT. British And European Butterflies And 
Moths. (Macrolepidoptera). New York: E.P. Dutton & Co/London: Ernest Nister, N.D. 
Very good copy, firm binding, sunned spine, bumped corners, minor rubbing to edges. 
273pp.

KEARTON, CHERRY. Wild Life Across The World. Written & Illustrated by Cherry
Kearton.  Introduction by Theodore Roosevelt. Hodder & Soughton, n.d. Original green 
cloth. Gilt lettering.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Gilt embossed lion's head centered below title of 
front board.  Some foxing to page edges.  Good. 286pp.

LEFEVRE, RT. HON. G. SHAW. English Commons and Forests:. The Story of the 
Battle During the Last Thirty Years for Public Rights over the Commons and Forests of
England and Wales. Cassell and Company Limited, 1804. Original Maroon Cloth. Good. 
391pp.

LONG, WILLIAM J.. Fowls Of The Air. Ginn & Co., Bonston / U.S.A. / London, 1901 
Edition. Very good copy in the original gilt decorated green cloth. Spine sunned with a 
book plate of Son Of A.P. Herbert. 305pp.

LOOMIS, FREDERIC BREWSTER. The Deseado Formation of Patagonia. Eighth
Amherst Expedition 1911. The Trustees of Amherst College, 1914. Original red cloth with 
gilt on cover and spine. Edges stained o/w good. 232pp.

MANSEL-PLEYDELL, J.C. The Birds of Dorsetshire. A Contribution to the Natural 
History of the County. R.H. Porter & M. & E. Case, 1888. Original brown cloth. Gilt 
lettering & design on cover.  Bumped, rubbed & Uncut.  Slight foxing.  Good. 179 Incl. 
Indexpp.

Stock No. : 170528.     €20.00

Large 8vo.  Bound in original illustrated cloth.  Contains thirty coloured plates by H. 
Deuchert & S. Slocombe and text illustrations. Stock No. : 201738.     €195.00

Stock No. : 197404.     €61.00

Spine worn and slightly torn.  Some foxing o/w a good copy. Stock No. : 192295.     €81.00

Small 8vo. Illustrated by Charles Copeland with a frontispiece and a glossary of Indian 
Names.. Stock No. : 195063.     €95.00

Illustrated throughout. Stock No. : 192337.     €215.00

Frontispiece with b&w illustrations

Inscribed & dated by the author 

Presentation copy. Stock No. : 181596.     €100.00

MARTIN, W.C.L.. Cattle: Their History and Various Breeds. To which is added The 
Dairy. Geo. Routledge & Co., 1852. Decorated Board. Very good. 137pp.
With illustrations. Stock No. : 193013.     €75.00

MILLAR, RONALD. The Piltdown Men. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1972. Original 
Cloth in d.w. Gilt lettering on spine.. 264 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 191997.     €50.00
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MUDIE, ROBERT. The Feathered Tribes Of The British Islands. Volume the first
only. London:  Henry G. Bohn, 18. Third edition. Original brown cloth. Gilt lettering to 
spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped. Torn at top & bottom of spine.. 379pp.
Includes hand painted plates.  8vo. Stock No. : 183829.     €100.00

MURCHINSON, RODERICK IMPEY. Siluria; The History Of The Oldest Known 
Rocks. Containing Organic Remains, with a brief sketch of the distribution of gold ober the 
earth. Murray, London, 1854. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original spine sunned green 
cloth. Edges bumped, gilt and blind stamps to front board, gilt lettering to spine. Page edges 
uncut. 523pp.
8vo. With material on the Llandeilo Formation, the Caradoc Formation, and Silurian, 
Devonian, and Carboniforous Rocks of France, Spain, Portugal, And Sardinia. Richly 
illustrated with engraving folding plates and text illustrations. Complete with 
advertisements. Stock No. : 205426.     €425.00

PRATT, ANNE. The Ferns of Great Britain. Their Allies, the Club-Mosses,
Pepperworts, and Horsetails. Frederick Warne & Co., London, n.d. Original green cloth. 
Very Good. 168pp.
41 cold plates. Gilt extra. Edges of e.ps. Faded lightly, soiled and rubbed cloth with slight 
wear to corners and joints, dec. gilt title to upper board and spine, head and tail of spine 
bumped and sl. Chipped. Stock No. : 166561.     €160.00

RICHARD, ACHILLE. Nouveaux Elements De Botanique. Contenany
L'Organographie, L'anatomie, La Physiologie Vegetales Et les Caracteres De Toutes 
Familles Naturelles. Paris: Librairie F. Savy, 1876. Contemporary Cloth. Gilt lettering on 
spine.  Bumped.  Maroon coloured page edges. 710pp.
Onzieme Edition Augmentee De Notes Complementaries Par Charles Martins.  Et Pour La 
Partie Cryptogamique Par Jules De Seynes. Stock No. : 192007.     €145.00

RIMMER, RICHARD. The Land And Freshwater Shells Of The British Isles. With
Illustrations Of All The Species. Edinburgh: John Grant, n.d.. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt 
lettering on spine & front cover.  Spine slightly dulled.  Bumped & rubbed.  Black design 
on front cover.  Good. 202pp.
Stock No. : 181233.     €85.00

ROSSELAND, SVEIN. The Pulsation Theory Of Variable Stars. Clarendon Press, 
Oxford, 1949. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and slightly stained 
boards. Gilt lettering on pine. 152pp.
8vo. Professor Louis Blackett's Copy (Nobel Prize Winner). With material on Roche's
Model, Hamilton-Jacobi Integration Theory and Schwarzschild's Test. Indexed with charts..
Stock No. : 195121.     €86.00

SHAW, GEORGE. General Zoology Or Systematic Natural History. Insecta; Volume 6 
part 1 & 2. Complete. Kearsley, London, 1806. 1st Edition. Very good strong copies in the 
original half analine calf on rubbed marbled boards. Edges bumped & worn, front free 
endpaper missing to part 2 only. Red & green calf labels depicting title & subset, and 4 gilt 
raised bands to blind decorated spine.
8vo. This set is illustrated with 137 tissue protected plates engraved by Mr. Heath and Mrs 
Griffith. Contains material on Blatta Genus, Sphinx Genus, and Raphidia Genus. Stock No. 
: 208449.     €795.00

284



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

SIMPSON, J.. The Wild Rabbit in a New Aspect. Or Rabbit-Warrens That Pay.  A 
record of recent experiments conducted on the Estate of the Right Hon. The Earl of 
Wharncliffe at Wortley Hall. William Blackwood & Sons, 1893. Rebound. Minor library
marks remain internally. 135pp.
Stock No. : 194413.     €65.00

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA. Reports To The President of the University From 
The Colleges Of Agriculture and the Mechanic Arts. Sacramento: State Office, 1877. 
Paper Wrps. 80pp.
Stock No. : 190579.     €95.00

WASMANN, ERIC  S.J.. Comparative Studies in the Psychology of Ants and of 
Higher Animals. B. Herder, 1905. Original Navy Cloth. Endpapers crayon scored o/w a 
good, clean copy. 200pp.
Authorized English version of the second German Edition.  Enlarged and revised by the 
Author. Stock No. : 194411.     €65.00

WEINER, J.S. The Piltdown Forgery. Oxford University Press, 1955. Original Cloth in 
d.w. Gilt lettering to spine. Good. 214pp.
Weiner was among 3 leading Scientists to subject the Piltdown shell in the Natural List 
Museusm to Scientific Analysis - finally revealing the forgery in November 1953. Stock
No. : 192000.     €75.00

WOOLLEY, D.W.. A Study of Antimetabolites. John Wiley & Sons, Inc., 1952. Original 
Navy Cloth. Good.  Slightly rubbed at spine edges.  Text bright and clean, some staining on 
pages. 269pp.
Stock No. : 192346.     €61.00

Natural History - Medicine 
BEDFORD, GUNNING S.. Clinical Lectures On The Diseases Of Women And 
Children. Wood, New York, 1855. 2nd Edition. Fair copy in the original water stained 
brown cloth. Edges worn, spine extremities torn.. 567pp.
8vo. With material on tying and cutting the Cord, washing and dressing the new-born 
infant. Also contains information on the causes of Sterility.. Stock No. : 195020.     €95.00

Natural History/Science 
BARRET, CHARLES. The Bunyip And Other Mythical Monsters And Legends. Reed
& Harris, Melbourne, 1946. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled 1/4 cloth on 
slightly edge bumped printed board. Hinges cracking. 120pp.
8vo. With material on the Myndie Snake, the Seal Theory, and ancient & modern dragons.
Illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 205815.     €60.00
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BEALE, LIONEL S. Our Morality And The Moral Question. Chiefly From The 
Medical Side. London: J. & A. Churchill/Philadelphia: Presley Blakiston, Son, & Co, 1887. 
Very good copy, firm binding, dulled boards. 191pp.
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8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Includes chapters on "Immoral
Tendencies And Practices In Early Life"; "Moral Christianity"; and "Medical Opinion On 
The Moral Question". Stock No. : 208339.     €48.00

BLACKETT, P.M.S. (ORGANIZED BY). A Symposium On Continental Drift.
Organized For The Royal Society. The Royal Society, London, 1965. 1st Edition. Near fine 
copy in the original slightly edge worn and dulled dw. 323pp.
Folio. With material on Paleomagnetic data from the Gondwanic continents, the World-
Wide Oceanic Rise-Ridge System, and heat transfert & convection currents. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photo plates, folding maps, and charts. Stock No. : 205643.     €110.00

BONACINA, L.C.W. Climatic Control. A.& C. Black, Ltd., London, 1915. 2nd Edition. 
Good copy in the original slightly dulled decorated green cloth. Minor stamps to front free 
endpaper and half-title page. 167pp.
12mo. With material on the influence of climate upon Man, and type of land in relation to 
climate. Illustrated with Sketch-Maps, Diagrams, and other weather charts. Complete with 
illustration plates and a frontispiece. Indexed. Stock No. : 205590.     €36.00

BOULE, MARCELLIN & VALLOIS, HENRI V. Fossil Men. A Textbook Of Human
Palaeontology. Thames & Hudson,  London, 1957. 1st English Edition. Near fine copy in 
an edge worn & slightly torn dw. 534pp.
8vo. With a new introduction by Kenneth P. Oakley, translated by Michael Bullock from
the revised and enlarged fourth French edition of "Les hommes fossiles" with additional
information supplied by Professor Vallois. With material on Mercati and the true nature of 
Ceraunia, divisions of the Pleistocene Period, and the Taubach Teeth. Richly illustrated 
with charts and maps. Stock No. : 205834.     €85.00

BOURLIÈRE, FRANÇOIS. The Natural History Of Mammals. Translated From The 
French By H.M. Parshley. London: George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd, 1955. First UK Edition. 
Very good copy, firm binding, minor wear to dust jacket edges. 363pp.
8vo.  Contains index, general bibliography, specific bibliographies, 24 illustrations, and 97 
text illustrations.  Includes sections on "Food & Feeding Habits"; "Home, Territory, And
Home Range"; and "The Structure & Dynamics Of Natural Populations". Stock No. : 
201816.     €60.00

BOWMAN, ROBERT I (EDITED BY). The Galapagos. Proceedings of the Symposia of 
the Galapagos International Scientific Project. University of California Press, Berkeley,
1966. 1st Edition. Good copy in a dulled and bottom edge bent dw. Minor library marks
remain. 318pp.
8vo. With material on the Oceanic Volcanic Island Ecosystem, Behavior Studies of 
Animals in their Natural Environment, and Botany of Cocos Island, Costa Rica. Indexed 
and color illustrated with tables and charts. Stock No. : 208386.     €40.00

CLARK, J. DESMOND (EDITED BY). Third Pan-African Congress On Prehistory. 
Livingstone 1955.  Assisted By Sonia Cole. London: Chatto & Windus, 1957. Very good 
copy, firm binding, clean text, minor rubbing to dust jacket edges. 440pp.
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4to.  Contains 81 half-tones, 7 four-colour plates of rock paintings, and 122 maps & 
diagrams.  Includes sections on "The Climatic & Cultural Sequence In The Late Pleistocene
Of The Gold Coast"; "The History Of Groenvlei, A South African Coastal Lake"; and "The 
Kalahari System In Southern Africa And Its Importance In Relationship To The Evolution 
Of Man". Stock No. : 201922.     €185.00
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COLBERT, EDWIN H. Men And Dinosaurs. The search in field and laboratory: the 
great dinosaur hunters and their discovery of the world of the prehistoric reptiles. Evans 
Brother Limited, London, 1968. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 283pp.
Large 8vo. With material on the Connecticut Valley Footprints of Edward Hitchcock, 
Triassic Rocks and Fossils, and the Great Nemegetu Basin. Indexed and illustrated with 
B/W photo plates, maps and sketches. Also contains a bibliography, and 2 Palaeontology 
leaflets; No. 3 "Early mammals in Britain", 5p. And No. 4 "Fossils In Caves", 7p. Inserted. 
Complete with an explanatory leaflet No. P6, "The Dating Of Geological Time", The 
British Museum (Natural History) Department Of Paleontology Series, reprinted 1971, 2p. 
Stock No. : 206220.     €75.00

COMMITTEE OF THE LONDON HISTORY SOCIETY. The Birds Of The London 
Area. Rupert Hart - Davis, London, 1964. New Revised Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled 
and slightly edge rubbed dw. 332pp.
8vo. With material on the Sewage farms, the suburbs, and the Thames Marshes Below 
London. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, charts and maps. Complete with a 
color frontispiece and a bibliography. Stock No. : 205906.     €38.00

COOKE, M.C. Edible And Poisonus Mushrooms: What To Eat And What To Avoid. 
Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge, London, 1894. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in 
the original spine sunned and edge bumped decorated green cloth. 126pp.
12mo. With material on Ruddy Warty Caps, Ivory Caps, and Chantarelle. Complete with 
advertisements and eighteen coloured plates illustrating forty-eight species. Stock No. : 
205827.     €95.00

COWARD, T.A. The Birds Of The British Isles And Their Eggs. First and Second 
Series, Complete in 2 volumes. Frederick Warne, London, 1923. Good strong copies in the 
original edge rubbed and gilt decorated brown cloth. Pencil scoring throughout, some pages 
tape repaired. Text bright and clean. 376+376pp.
12mo. Accurately coloured illustrations by Archibald Thorburn and others, reproduced 
from Lord Lilford's work coloured figures of " The Birds Of The British Islands" by E.L. 
Turner, R. Keaton and others. First Series published as 4th impression, comprising 
"Families Corvidae to Sulidae", Second Series published as second edition, comprising
"Families Anatidae to Tetraonidae". Illustrated with colored drawing plates and B/W photo 
plates. Also contains illustrated endpapers and tipped-in color illustrations to back half-title
page. Complete with color frontispieces. Both Indexed. Stock No. : 207724.     €85.00

EDWARDES, TICKNER. An Idler In The Wilds. London: John Murray, Albemarle
Street, 1906. Very good copy, firm binding, t.e.g., minor foxing. 109pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with gilt edged decorated front board and title in 
gilt on spine.  Contains 48 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The 
Flight Of The Swift"; "A Woodland Pessimist"; and "A Forgotten Eden". Stock No. : 
201762.     €95.00
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ETHERIDGE, ROBERT. Address Delivered At The Anniversary Meeting Of The
Geological Society Of London. On The 18th of February, 1881: Prefaced by the 
Announcement of the Award Of The Wollaston Medal, The Proceeds Of The Donation 
Fund, The Murchison Medal And Geological Fund, The Lyell Medal And Fund, And The 
Bigsby Medal For The Same Year. London: Printed by Taylor And Francis, 1881. Modern 
Marble Boards. 209pp.
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Stock No. : 204539.     €85.00

GALVAYNE, SYDNEY. The XXth Century Book On The Horse. Also A Practical 
Treatise On Training Ponies And Playing Polo By Fred Galvayne. Robert Atkinson 
(London) Limited, 1905. Very good copy, firm binding, damp stains to boards, nicked 
spine, minor rubbing to bumped edges. 344pp.
Large 4to. Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.
Contains index and 99 illustrative plates.  Includes chapters on "The Management Of The 
Colt"; "Teaching The Colt Its Paces"; and "Two Effective Gags To Facilitate The 
Examination Of The Mouth, Or For Purposes Of Operation". Stock No. : 208296.     €95.00

HEADLAND, ISAAC TAYLOR. Home Life In China. Methuen, London, 1914. 1st 
Edition. Very good copy in the original very dulled and slightly edge bumped black cloth. 
Front board slightly stained. Slightly faded gilt decoration to front board, title gilt. 319pp.
8vo. With material on school life of children, Chinese humour, and rules of behaviour for 
children. Also contains information on Ancestor-worship, concubinage, and servants. 
Indexed with illustration plates, a color frontispiece and advertisements. Stock No. : 
208498.     €95.00

HIRD, DENNIS. A Picture Book OF Evolution. Complete in two volumes. Watts & Co., 
London, 1906. 1st Edition. Very good copies but slightly loose in the original slightly edge 
bumped and dulled green cloth. 200pp.
8vo. Signed by the author. Part 1: "Astronomy - Geology - Zoology"; Part 2:"Comparative
Anatomy And Embryology, And Giving The Pedigree Of Man". Richly illustrated with text 
illustrations and photographs. Complete with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205747.     €75.00

JONAS, DAVID & KLEIN, DORIS. Man-Child. A Study Of The Infantilization Of 
Man. The Scientific Book Club, London, 1972. Scientific Book Club Edition. Very good
copy, firm binding, clean text, price clipped dust jacket. 362pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography.  Includes sections on "Intelligence As A Regressive Factor"; 
"Ideals, Morals And Esthetic Appreciation"; and "Political Life". Stock No. : 201809.
€55.00

MARTIN, CHARLES-NOËL. The Thirteen Steps To The Atom. A Photographic 
Exploration.  Translated By B.B. Rafter. George G. Harrap & Co., London, 1959. First UK 
Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket. 255pp.
8vo.  Contains index, 118 photographs, and some line drawings.  Includes sections on 
"Atoms"; "Molecules"; and "Protozoa And Cells". Stock No. : 202609.     €50.00

NEUMANN, L.-G. Parasites Et Maladies Parasitaires Du Chien Et Du Chat. Paris:
Asselin et Houzeau, 1914. Very good copy, firm binding, internal library markings,
edgeworn cover with some rubbing to spine. 348pp.
8vo.  Bound in original red quarter leather on board with four raised bands and title in gilt 
on spine.  With marbled endpapers.  Contains appendix, and 156 text illustrations.  Includes
sections on "Parasites de la peau"; "Parasites de l'appareil circulatoire"; and "Parasites du 
furet". Stock No. : 203034.     €52.00
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OSVALD, HUGO. The Earth Can Feed Us. Introduction By Lord Boyd Orr. Translated 
By B. Nesfield-Cookson. The Scientific Book Club, London, 1967. Second Impression.
Very good copy, firm binding, text clean & bright, with original dust jacket. 141pp.
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8vo.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "The Problem Of Hunger Through The Ages"; 
"Measures Against Famine"; and "The Industrial Production Of Foodstuffs". Stock No. : 
201978.     €48.00

PAUL, JOHN R. A History Of Poliomyelitis. New Haven & London: Yale University 
Press, 1971. Very good copy, firm binding, worn dust jacket spine. 485pp.
Large 8vo.  Contains subject & name index, 61 illustrations, and 8 tables.  Includes chapters 
on "The Beginnings Of Clinical Recognition"; "Clinical Virology In Sweden"; and "The 
Los Angeles Epidemic Of 1934". Stock No. : 208268.     €95.00

Small 4to. Illustrated with text illustrations, drawing plates and a color painting frontispiece
by Peter Scott. Stock No. : 205716.     €71.00

8vo. With material on alcoholism, Tuberculosis, and Chymification. Indexed. Stock No. : 
205794.     €65.00

8vo. With material on the electrical maze, the origins of nervous systems, and emotion.
Indexed and illustrated with charts, sketches and photographs. Stock No. : 205912.
€48.00

8vo. With material on Persian Lamb, Ermine, and Weasel. Also contains information on 
raw fur merchant, characteristics of prime and unprime furs, and trade practice rules for fur 
industry. Indexed and richly illustrated with maps and charts. Stock No. : 208392.
€145.00

8vo.  Bound in original maroon cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 21 
maps.  Includes sections on "Movement Of Peoples In The Geographical Significance"; 
"Coast Peoples"; and "Man's Relation To The Water". Stock No. : 201546.     €68.00

8vo. Volume 7, part 1 & 2 illustrated with 71 plates, volume 8, part 1 & 2 illustrated with 
84 plates; Volume 9, part 1 & 2, illustrated with 70 plates; and volume 10, part 1 & 2 

PITMAN, IAN. And Clouds Flying. A Book Of Wild Fowl. Faber and  Faber, London, 
1947. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly sunned green cloth. Gilt and silver 
lettering to spine. 152pp.

RABAGLIATI, A. Air, Food And Exercises. An essay on the predisposing causes of 
disease. Baillière Tindall, London, 1904. 3rd Edition. Very good copy in the original edge 
worn and dulled blue cloth. Hinges cracking, front free endpaper and title page partly cut. 
O/w text bright and clean. 559pp.

ROSE, STEVEN. The Conscious Brain. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, London, 1973. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 351pp. ISBN: 0297765027.

SAMET, ARTHUR. Pictorial Encyclopedia Of Furs. From Animal Land To Furtown. 
Arthur Samet, New York, 1950. Completely revised edition. Near fine copy in the original
slightly edge bumped brown cloth. 474pp.

SEMPLE, ELLEN CHURCHILL. Influences On Geographic Environment. On The 
Basis Of Ratzel's System Of Anthropo-Geography. London: Constable & Company Ltd, 
1933. Very good copy, firm binding, sunned spine. 683pp.
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SHAW, GEORGE. General Zoology Or Systematic Natural History. Aves; From 
volume 7, part 1 to volume 10, part 2. Complete. Kearsley, London, 1811-1817. 1st Edition. 
Very good strong copies in the original half analine calf on rubbed marbled boards. Edges
bumped and worn. Red and green calf labels depicting title & subset, and 4 gilt raised bands 
to blind decorated spine. Text bright and clean.
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illustrated with 60 plates. All engraved principally by Mrs. Griffith. Contains material on 
Ampelis coccinea, Galbula, and Aberdevine. Stock No. : 208446.     €2395.00

8vo. This set contains 140 tissue protected plates engraved principally by Mr. Heath. With
material on Siren Genus, Langaya Genus, and Acrochordus Genus. Stock No. : 208436.
€895.00

8vo. This set contains 182 tissue protected plates engraved principally by Mr. Heath. With
material on Ostracion Genus, Esox Genus, and Cottus Genus. Complete with original
wrappers. Stock No. : 208419.     €1095.00

4to.  Bound in original boards.  Contains 16 colour plates, with introduction & notes. Stock
No. : 201798.     €56.00

8vo. Foreword by S. Rickard Christophers. With material on Black Urines, Cichona Fever, 
and Haemolysis. Indexed with tables. Stock No. : 206245.     €51.00

8vo. Foreword by S. Rickard Christophers. With material on Black Urines, Cichona Fever, 
and Haemolysis. Indexed with tables. Stock No. : 206239.     €56.00

8vo. Foreword by S. Rickard Christophers. With material on Black Urines, Cichona Fever, 
and Haemolysis. Indexed with tables. Stock No. : 206243.     €51.00

8vo. With material on Geological Features, Reptiles, and Natives. Indexed and illustrated 
with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 208219.     €45.00

SHAW, GEORGE. General Zoology Or Systematic Natural History. Amphibia;
volume 3 part 1 and 2. Complete. Kearsley, London, 1802. 1st Edition. Very good strong 
copies in the original half analine calf on rubbed marbled boards. Edges bumped and worn. 
Red and green calf labels depicting title & subset, and 4 gilt raised bands to blind decorated 
spine. Text bright and clean. 312pp.

SHAW, GEORGE. General Zoology Or Systematic Natural History. Pisces; from
volume 4 part 1 to volume 5 part 2. Complete. Kearsley, London, 1803-1804. 1st Edition. 
Very good strong copies in the original half analine calf on rubbed marbled boards. Edges
bumped and worn. Red and green calf labels depicting title & subset, and 4 gilt raised bands 
to blind decorated spine. Text bright and clean.

SITWELL, SACHEVERELL. Tropical Birds. From Plates By John Gould. B.T. 
Batsford Ltd., London, New York, Toronto, Sydney, 1948. First edition. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text. 12pp.

STEPHENS, J.W.W. Blackwater Fever. A Historical Survey And Summary Of 
Observations Made Over A Century. University Press of Liverpool / Hodder & Stoughton, 
London, 1937. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a slightly edge torn dw. 727pp.

STEPHENS, J.W.W. Blackwater Fever. A Historical Survey And Summary Of 
Observations Made Over A Century. University Press of Liverpool / Hodder & Stoughton, 
London, 1937. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a slightly edge worn dw. 727pp.

STEPHENS, J.W.W. Blackwater Fever. A Historical Survey And Summary Of 
Observations Made Over A Century. University Press of Liverpool / Hodder & Stoughton, 
London, 1937. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dry water stained (but not affecting the 
internal) and slightly edge chipped dw. 727pp.
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STEVENSON-HAMILTON, J. The Low-Veld. Its wild life and its people. Cassell, 
London, 1934. 2nd Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and slightly edge bumped 
green cloth. 288pp.



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

THE BRITISH PHARMACEUTICAL CODEX 1934. An Imperial Dispensatory For 
The Use Of Medical Practitioners And Pharmacists. Published by Direction of the 
Council Of The Pharmaceutical Society Of Great Britain. The Pharmaceutical Press, 
London, 1934. Second Impression (edition limited at 5000 copies). Near fine copy in the 
original slighty dulled and edge bumped blue cloth. Stamp and title gilt to front board and 
spine, page edges red water colored. 1768pp.
8vo. Indexed with appendix. Stock No. : 208074.     €75.00

4to. Bound in original red cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.  Richly 
illustrated. Stock No. : 208169.     €265.00

Small 8vo.  Bound in original boards. Contains bibliography and essays on 1: "Art, Nature, 
Education (Aurea Apprehensio)"; and 2. "The Husbandry Of The Spirit". Stock No. : 
203803.     €41.00

Stock No. : 204476.     €90.00

8vo. With material on Arthrospores, Hansen's Classification of the Saccharomyces, and 
Chinese vegetables. Indexed and illustrated with advertisements and charts. Complete with 
tipped-in related news. Stock No. : 208307.     €65.00

WARD, ROWLAND. Records Of Big Game. With Their Distribution, Characteristics,
Dimensions, Weights, And Horn & Tusk Measurements. London: Rowland Ward, Limited,
1907. Fifth edition. Very good copy, some wear to hinge, sunned spine with rubbed edges. 
526pp.

WARREN, GRETCHEN. Two Essays. Basil Blackwell, Oxford, 1955. Very good copy, 
firm binding. 58pp.

WHITAKER, WILLIAM. On Subaerial Denudation, And On Cliffs And Escarpments
Of The Chalk And The Lower Tertiary Beds. Hertford: Printed By Stephen Austin,
1867. Modern Marbled Boards. 27pp.

WOODHEAD, GERMAN SIMS. Bacteria And Their Products. The Contemporary
Science Series. Walter Scott, London, 1891. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled 
and edge rubbed maroon cloth. Title gilt, blind stamp to front board. 459pp.

Nazi Germany 
FRISCHAUER, WILLI. Himmler. The Evil Genius Of The Third Reich. Odhams,
London, 1953. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in an edge worn dw. 270pp.
8vo. With material on thanatology, Heydrich and Hitzinger. Indexed and illustrated with 
B/W photo plates, a frontisportrait and a with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199502.
€42.00

Nazism
SKLAR, DUSTY. The Nazis And The Occult. Dorset Press, New York, 1989 Edition. 
Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 180pp. ISBN: 0880294124.
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8vo. This book details the "history of the occult movement, which held tremendous sway in 
late nineteenth - and early tewntieth century Germany, and exposes its underlying fascist 
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tendencies. Overlapping memberships in mystical societies strengthened political
alliances". Indexed with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199556.     €32.00

Offprint
Stock No. : 192328.     €25.00
ELIHIN. Simple Division. N.P., n.d.. Rebound in marbled Boards. Good.

Pacific Studies 
FIRTH, RAYMOND. We, The Tikopia. A Sociological Study of Kinship In Primitive
Polynesia.  With a preface by Bronislaw Malinowski. London: George Allen & Unwin, 
1936. Original cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.. 605pp.
Stock No. : 188355.     €165.00

MALINOWSKI, BRONISLAW. Argonauts Of The Western Pacific. An Account Of 
Native Enterprise And Adventure in the Archipelagoes of Melanesian New Guinea.  With a 
preface by Sir James George Frazer. London: George Routledge & Sons Ltd, 1922. 1/4 
Morocco. Raised bands.  Gilt on spine.  Good. 524pp.
With 5 maps, 65 illustrations, and 2 figures. Stock No. : 188358.     €185.00

Pacific Studies/Caribbean 
War and peace in the Pacific. London: The Royal Institute of International Affairs, 1943. 
Original p.b.. 8vo. 164pp.
A Preliminary Report of the English Conference of the Institute of Pacifc Relations on
Wartime and Post-War Co-Operation of the United Nations in the Pacific And The Far 
East.  Mont Trembland, Quebec December 4-14, 1942. Stock No. : 197370.     €65.00

BOLDREWOOD, ROLF. A Sydney-Side Saxon. Macmillan and Co., 1891. Original red 
cloth. Gilt lettering on spine and small decoration on cover.  Slightly cocked and edgeworn. 
237pp.
Stock No. : 194404.     €95.00

BOLDREWOOD, ROLF. The Miner's Right. A Tale of the Australian Goldfields. 
Macmillan & Co, 1890. New Edition. Original cloth. Preliminary pages foxed.  Edge 
dulled.  Overall a good, tight copy. 389pp.
Stock No. : 194456.     €81.00

BOYLES-MURRAY, REV. THOS. Pitcairn: The Island, The People, And The Pastor.
To which is added a short notice of the original settlement and present condition of Norfolk 
Island. London: Society For Promoting Christian Knowledge, n.d.. Original cloth. Gilt 
design of spine & front cover plus black design on front & back cover. Ex. Libris  Bumped, 
frayed & rubbed.  Slight foxing.  Good. 413pp.
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Frontispiece with illustrations
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Also  includes Facsimile of a prayer in the handwriting of John Adams, the original of
which was presented by his Grandson Mr. John Adams of Norfolk Island to the Rev. T.B. 
Murray. Stock No. : 181242.     €200.00

BRADY, EDWIN J. Australia Unlimited. Melbourne: George Robertson & Co, n.d.. Fine 
gilt stamped cloth in worn d.w.. Gilt lettering to spine & front cover.  Blindstamped.  Slight 
tear to d.w.. 1082pp.
Encyclopedia Accounts of the Social & Economic Development of a continent 
Profusely illustrated with b & w photos. Stock No. : 197360.     €145.00

BROOKFIELD, HAROLD (EDITOR). The Pacific in Transition. Geographical
perspectives on adaptation and change. St. Martin's Press, New York, 1973. D.W..
Excellent copy. 332pp.
With 28 plates.  These essays concern the profound transformation taking place in the
island communities and countries of the South Pacific, and to examine the processes of 
adaptation to change.  All the contributors write from first-hand experience and research, 
and the volume as a whole must add significantly to understanding of the Pacific and of the 
problems of change throughout the Third World. Stock No. : 194385.     €61.00
Reserved

BURROUGHS, PETER. Britain and Australia 1831-1855. A Study in Imperial
Relations and Crown Lands Administration. Clarendon Press, 1967. D.W.. Very good. 
419pp.
With 7 map illustrations and chapters on Imperial Land Administration; Farms and 
Labourers in New South Wales, The Squatters and the Restrictive Land System etc.. Stock
No. : 194061.     €86.00

COLWELL, JAMES (EDITOR). A Century in the Pacific. One volume - five parts - 
Scientific, Sociological, Historical, Missionary, General. Charles H. Kelly, 1914. First 
edition. Original Decorated Red Cloth. Lacks f.f.e.p.  Gilt lettering on spine with gilt 
decoration on front cover. 781pp.
The purpose of this book is to review the developments in the South Pacific during the past 
hundred years. Stock No. : 194388.     €61.00 Reserved

FOX, LEN. Australia's Guilty Men. And their conspiracy against the Labor Government.
State Labor Party, 1943. Pamphlet. Good. 31pp.
Stock No. : 194458.     €56.00

JOBSON, FREDERICK J.. Australia; with Notes by the Way. On Egypt, Ceylon, 
Bombay, and The Holy Land. Hamilton, Adams and Co., London, 1862. Third edition.
Blind stamped cloth. Text a little dulled. Front hinge starting.  Overall a good copy. 281pp.
With colour frontis. Stock No. : 194457.     €95.00

MOSSMAN, SAMUEL. Our Australian Colonies. Their Discovery, History, Resources 
& Prospects. London: The Religious Tract Society, n.d.. Original cloth. Gilt lettering to 
spine & front cover.  Blindstamped.   Bumped & Rubbed.  Top edge uncut.   12mo. 341pp.
Complete with the color folding map. Stock No. : 197362.     €245.00
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SIDNEY, SAMUEL. The Three Colonies Of Australia. New South Wales, Victoria, 
South Australia: Their Pastures, Copper Mines & Gold Fields. London: Ingram, Cooke & 
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Co, 1852. Original Embossed Cloth. Gilt on spine & front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.
Blindstamped.  Spine repaired at extremities.  8vo. 424pp.
Stock No. : 197367.     €320.00

THOMPSON, R. WARDLAW. My Trip In The "John Williams". London: London 
Missionary Society, 1900. Pictorial cloth. Very good copy.  Grey cloth cover with gilt and 
black titles on the spine and black titles and a picture of vegetation and two Pacific 
Islanders holding babies on the front cover.. 208pp.
Frontispiece with sixty-two Illustrations 

Includes New Guinea, Milne Bay, Waga Waga, Killerton Island, Isulailai, Kwato, Suau, 
Kerepunu District, Fiji, Cook Islands, Samoa, Apia, Aitutaki, Rarotonga. Stock No. : 
193428.     €125.00 Reserved

Philosophy/History of Ideas 
ARENDT, HANNAH. Eichmann In Jerusalem. A Report On The Banality Of Evil. 
Faber & Faber, London, 1963. First UK Edition. Fine copy with original dust jacket. 275pp.
8vo.  Contains acknowledgements, sources, bibliography and index.  Includes sections on 
"An Expert On The Jewish Question"; "The Wannsee Conference, Or Pontius Pilate"; and 
"The Killing Centers In The East". Stock No. : 201795.     €61.00

ARENDT, HANNAH. On Revolution. Faber & Faber, London, MCMLXIII. First UK 
Edition. As new, with original dust jacket. 343pp.
8vo.  Contains notes to introduction, and notes to chapters.  Also includies bibliography & 
index.  Includes sections on "The Meaning Of Revolution"; "The Pursuit Of Happiness"; 
and "The Revolutionary Tradition And Its Lost Treasure". Stock No. : 201793.     €65.00

ARENDT, HANNAH. The Burden Of Our Time. Secker & Warburg, London, 1951. 
First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, dust jacket edges worn and rubbed 
with sunned spine. 477pp.
8vo. Contains bibliography & index.  Includes sections on "The Jews, The Nation-State,
And The Birth Of Antisemitism"; "The Political Emancipation Of The Bourgeoisie"; and
"The Totalitarian Movement". Stock No. : 201796.     €65.00

ARENT, HANNAH. The Burden Of Our Time. An Historical Study Of The World-Wide
Crisis Of Our Time, With Its Evil Concept - The deliberate De-Humanization Of Humanity. 
Secker &  Warburg, London, 1951. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in an edge dulled dw. 
477pp.
8vo. With material on the Dreyfus Affair, Race-thinking before racism and the Totalitarian 
Movement. Indexed with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 198025.     €145.00

BAESCHLIN, C.F.. Lehrbuch Der Geodasie. Orell Fussli Verlag Zurich, 1948. 1st 
Edition. Good rebound copy. 892pp.
8vo. With material on Kugel, F.W. Darling and Clairaut theory. Indexed with charts and 
B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 198973.     €85.00
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PhD. Macmillan & Co Ltd, 1928. Reprint. Blue Cloth. Very good.  Clean, bright text. 
425pp.
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8vo.. Stock No. : 195089.     €42.00

BLATCHFORD, ROBERT (NUNQUAM). Socialism. A Reply to the Pope's Encyctical.
The Clarion Newspaper, London, 1895. 4th Edition. Good copy in modern marbled boards. 
Paper title label to front board.. 16pp.
8vo. Complete with advertisements.. Stock No. : 198684.     €75.00

8vo. With material on the Zodiac signs, Lunar mountains and Hadley's Sextant.Complete
with folding diagrams.. Stock No. : 195248.     €110.00

8vo. Awarded copy. With material on the Slave-Trade abolition, the East India Company,
and the American War. Richly engraving illustrated with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 
206555.     €95.00

Stock No. : 194506.     €46.00

Stock No. : 194940.     €145.00

Small 8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth. Includes sections on "The Standard Of 
Morals"; "Duty"; "and "The Cause Of Law & Effect". Stock No. : 203804.     €41.00

12mo. Volume 1: "Materialism And The Dialectical Method", 1st edition, 1952 / Volume 2: 
"Historical Materialism", Reprint Edition, 1956. With material on the Role of Ideas in 
Social Life, Socialism & Communism, and Metaphysics. Indexed with a bibliography. 
Stock No. : 206375.     €52.00

12mo. Volume 1: "Materialism And The Dialectical Method", 1st edition, 1952 / Volume 2: 
"Historical Materialism", Reprint Edition, 1956. With material on the Role of Ideas in 

BRINKLEY, JOHN. Elements Of Plane Astronomy. Hodges and Smith, Dublin, 1845. 
6th Edition. Good copy in the original worn and sunned brown cloth. Edges uncut with 
foxing throughout. Hinges starting, o/w text bright and clean. 287pp.

BURKE, PETER. The Public And Domestic Life Of The Right Hon. Edmund Burke. 
Nathaniel Cooke, London, 1854. 2nd Edition. Good copy in the original spine sunned and 
dulled gilt decorated maroon cloth. Edges slightly rubbed, hinges cracking. All edges gilt. 
316pp.

CASEY, FRED. Thinking. An Introduction To Its History And Science. The Labour 
Publishing Co, 1922. Original brown cloth. Bumped & Rubbed.  Spine dulled.  Lrg. 12mo.
192 Incl. Indexpp.

COBBETT, WILLIAM. The Life Of William Cobbett. Author of the Political Register. 
London: W. Hone, 1816. Modern Marble Boards. Large 12mo.. 16pp.

COIT, STANTON. An Introduction To The Study Of Ethics. Adapted From The
German Of G. von Gizycki, Professor Of Philosophy In The University Of Berlin. London: 
Swan Sonnenschein & Co, 1891. Good copy, sunned spine, some wrinkling to back board, 
clean text. 304pp.

CORNFORTH, MAURICE. Dialectical Materialism. An Introductory Course - 
Complete in 2 volumes. Lawrence & Wishart, London, Near fine copies in dulled and 
slightly edge torn (volume 1 only) dw.
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Social Life, Socialism & Communism, and Metaphysics. Indexed with a bibliography. 
Stock No. : 206374.     €52.00

12mo. With material on female suffrage and Adam Smith. Indexed with a bibliography and 
related news inserted. Stock No. : 205764.     €68.00

COURTNEY, W. L. Life Of John Stuart Mill. Watter Scott, London, 1889. 1st Edition. 
Very good copy in the original spine sunned and edge bumped dulled blue cloth. Page 
edges uncut. 189pp.

CRAWLEY, A.E.. The Idea of the Soul. London, Adam and Charles Black, 1909. 
Original Blue Cloth. Spine bumped and rubbed o/w good copy. 307pp.
With chapters on psychology and primitive culture; elements of language; elements of 
thought; the nature of the soul etc.. Stock No. : 197547.     €61.00

DAVIES, E.T. The Political Ideas Of Richard Hooker. With A Preface by The Very 
Rev. R.H. Malden. London: Society For Promoting Christian Knowledge, 1946. First 
edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, foxed dust jacket with minor wear to 
edges. 98pp.
Small 8vo.  Includes sections on "The Presbyterian Background"; "Law"; and "The Basis 
Of Political Obligation". Stock No. : 201587.     €45.00

DE CHARDIN, PIERRE TEILHARD. The Phenomenon Of Man. With an introduction 
by sir Julian Huxley. Collins, London, 1963. 8th Impression. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. 
320pp.
8vo. With material on the Numerical Laws, the perception of space-time, and the 
conjunction of Science and Religion. Indexed with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208332.
€35.00

DE LA METTRIE, JULIEN OFFRAY. Man A Machine. Philosophical & Historical 
Notes By Gertrude Carman Bussey. Chicago: The Open Court Publishing Co, 1912. Very 
good copy, firm binding, t.e.g., minor rubbing to edges, slightly bumped corners. 216pp.
8vo.  Bound in original navy cloth with title in gilt on spine and gilt edged & decorated
front board.  Contains appendix, index and frontispiece illustrative plate.  Includes sections
on "Frederic The Great's Eulogy On Julien Offray De La Mettrie"; "Man A Machine", and 
"The Natural History Of The Soul: Extracts". Stock No. : 201736.     €110.00

DERRY, T.K. AND WILLIAMS, TREVOR I. A Short History Of Technology From 
The Earliest Times To A.D. 1900. At The Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1960. 1st Edition. 
Fine copy in a dulled and spine sunned dw. 782pp.
8vo. With material on early sources power, photography, and food. Indexed with text 
illustrations, a map and a frontispiece. Complete with a bibliography and tables. Stock No. 
: 205361.     €80.00

DURANT, WILL. The Story Of Philosophy. Ernest Benn Limited, London, 1946. Very 
good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned spine, bumped corners. 471pp.
8vo.  Bound in original maroon cloht with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index, glossary,
table of philosophic affiliations and bibliography.  Includes sections on "Aristotle & Greek 
Science"; "Spinoza"; "Voltaire & The French Enlightenment"; and "Immanuel Kant And 
German Idealism". Stock No. : 201914.     €56.00
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DURKHEIM,  ÉMILE. Sociology And Philosophy. Translated by D.F. Pocock, with an 
introduction by J.G. Peristiany. Cohen & West, London, 1953. 1st English Edition. Near 
fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 97pp.
8vo. With material on the Determination of Moral Facts, the Moral Authority of the 
Collective, the Condition of Society, and the Condition of Social Opinion. Stock No. : 
208335.     €50.00

EDGINGTON, T.B. The Monroe Doctrine. LITTLE, BROWN & Co., BOSTON, 1904. 
1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly edge bumped and dulled maroon cloth. 
Some page edges slightly dry water stained, o/w text bright and clean. Book plate stuck to 
front board. 344pp.
8vo. With material on Panama Congress, the Isthmian Canal, and the Calvo Doctrine. 
Indexed with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 205719.     €68.00

FARGES, ALBERT. Matiere et Forme. En Presence Des Sciences Modernes. Paris, A. 
Roger et F. Chernoviz, Libraires, 1894. Modern 1/2 goatskin. Raised bands. Gilt.  Title 
page underlined, o/w a fine copy. 274pp.
Third edition, revised. Stock No. : 197351.     €95.00

FERGUSON, JAMES. An Introduction To Astronomy, For Young Gentlemen And 
Ladies. Caddell , London, 1779. 4th Edition. Good rebound copy in modern green cloth. 
247pp.
8vo. "Describing the figure, motions, and dimensions of the Earth; the different seasons; 
gravity and light; the solar system; the transit of Venus, and its use in Astronomy; the 
Moon's motion and phases; the eclipses of the Sun and Moon, the cause of the ebbing and 
flowing of the Sea, etc..". Complete with folding diagrams.. Stock No. : 195237.     €365.00

FIELD, GEORGE. Tpitotenea. Or, A Brief Outline Of The Universal System. N P, 1816. 
1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards with leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198691.     €125.00

FREEDOM OF SPEECH. A Letter To The Right Honourable W.P.. By An 
Englishman.. Exon: Printed by Andrew Brice, 1758. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 132pp.
Stock No. : 202793.     €375.00

FREUD, ERNST/FREUD, LUCIE/GRUBRICH-SIMITIS, ILSE. Sigmund Freud. His
Life In Pictures And Words. André Deutsch, London, 1978. First edition. Fine copy with 
original dust jacket. 350pp. ISBN: 0233970150.
Folio. Contains appendix and illustrations. Includes chapters on "Childhood & Early Youth: 
1852-1873)"; "Beginning Of The Medical Practice And Founding Of The Family: 1886-
1891"; and "The Spread Of Psychoanalysis; Living With Illness: 1923-1932". Stock No. : 
208274.     €85.00

GILBART, J.W. The Philosophy of History. London: Printed by R. Clay, Bread Street 
Hill, 1857. Good copy, spine cracked, sunned psine and edges. 158pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original green soft cloth with title in gilt on cover.  Contains 
appendix, 2 pps of advertisements and frontispiece illustrative plate.  Includes sections on 
"The Philosophy Of Geographical History"; "The Philosophy Of Domestic History"; and 
"The Philosophy Of Political History". Stock No. : 201706.     €250.00
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GINSBERG, MORRIS. Reason And Unreason In Society. Essays In Sociology And 
Social Philosophy - The London School Of Economics & Political Science. Longmans,
Green & Co., London, 1947. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn 
dw. Edges bumped, text bright and clean. 327pp.
8vo. With material on the Individualist Basis of International Law and Morals, the Unity of 
Mankind, and the Sociology of Pareto. Indexed. Stock No. : 208346.     €50.00

HAAR, D. TER. Studies On The Origin Of The Solar System. Det KGL. Danske 
Videnskabernes Selskab, Matematisk - Fysiske Meddelelser Series Vol. XXV, No. 3. 
Kobenhavn, I Kommission Hos Ejnar Munksgaard, 1948. 1st Edition. Very good sunned 
paperback copy. 74pp.
8vo. Contains Lord Blachett's Signature on front board. With material on Laplace's, Kant's
and Alfvén's Theories. Complete with a reference list and advertisement.. Stock No. : 
195242.     €28.00

HERZEN, ALEXANDER. Selected Philosophical Works. Foreign Languages Publishing 
House, Moscow, 1956. Translated edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. 
629pp.
8vo. Translated from the Russian by L. Navrozov. With material on the last epoch of 
Ancient Science, Realism, and Scholasticism. Indexed. Stock No. : 208357.     €60.00

HOLYOAKE, GEORGE JACOB. The Philosophic Type of Religion. As Developed by 
Prof. Newman, Stated, Examined and Answered. London, J. Watson, 1851. Rebound in 
decorated boards. Very good, clean, bright text. 26pp.
Stock No. : 197969.     €65.00

INSTITUTE OF MARXISM-LENINISM OF THE C.C., C.P.S.U. DOCUMENTS OF 
THE FIRST INTERNATIONAL. The General Council Of The First International from
1864 to 1872 - Complete set of 5 volumes. Progress Publishers, Moscow, n.d. 1st Edition. 
Fine copies in fine dw.
8vo. All indexed, some with illustration plates. Stock No. : 205241.     €195.00

JANE ADDAMS' ACCOUNT. Of Her Interviews With The Foreign Ministers Of 
Europe. Reprint of report, published in "The Survey", July 17, 1915, of a speech delivered 
by Miss Addams in the Carnegie Hall, New York, on July 9. The Women's International 
League, London, n.d.. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 19pp.
8vo. Also The manifesto And Object Of The Women's International League. Complete with 
a membership form and an advertisement.. Stock No. : 198747.     €65.00

JASPERS, KARL. Leonardo, Descartes, Max Weber. Three Essays translated by Ralph 
Manheim. Routledge & Kegan Paul,  London, 1964. English Translation. Near fine copy in 
a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. Edges bumped. 274pp.
8vo. With material on the life of the painter (Leonardo) as a cognitive form of being, the 
character of the cartesian philosophy as a whole, and Max Weber and the German collapse. 
Stock No. : 208347.     €48.00

JONES, HENRY. A Critical Account Of The Philosophy Of Lotze. The Doctrine Of 
Thought. Glasgow: James Maclehose & Sons, 1895. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt on spine.
Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.  12mo.. 373pp.
Stock No. : 194781.     €81.00
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KENNEDY, J.M. The Quintessence of Nietzche. T. Werner Laurie, n.d.. Original Blue 
Cloth. Gilt on spine & front cover. Bumped & Rubbed.  12mo. 364 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 194520.     €60.00

KEYNES, JOHN MAYNARD. A Revision Of The Treaty. Being A Sequel To The 
Economic Consequences Of The Peace. Macmillan & Co., Ltd., London, 1922. Very good 
copy, firm binding, slightly soiled front board, minor rubbing to spine edges & corners. 
223pp.
8vo. Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains appendix of documents and 
index.  Includes chapters on "From The Ratification Of The Treaty Of Versailles To The
Second Ultimatum Of London"; "The Burden Of The London Settlement"; and "The 
Reparation Bill". Stock No. : 208285.     €110.00

KIDD, BENJAMIN. Principles Of Western Civilisation. Macmillan, London, 1902. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge worn & bumped maroon cloth. Hinges 
cracking, pages edges uncut and unopened. 518pp.
8vo. With material on Western Liberalism, Antinomy, and the Modern World-Conflict. 
Indexed. Stock No. : 205324.     €51.00

KIERKEGAARD, SOREN. The Point Of View. Including the point of view for my work 
as an author, two notes about "the individual", and on my work as an author. Oxford 
University Press, London, 1939. Near fine copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. Front free 
endpaper missing. 174pp.
Large 12mo. Translated with introduction and notes by Walter Lowrie. Complete with a 
drawing frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208345.     €48.00

KOYRE, ALEXANDRE. Galileo Studies. Translated from the French by John Mepham.
The Harvester Press, 1978. D.W.. Fine copy in equally fine d.w.. 278pp.
Koyre's Etudes Galileenes, now translated into English as Galileo Studies, is one of the 
fundamental works in the history of the scientific revolution of the seventeenth century. 
Stock No. : 197641.     €61.00

LADD, GEORGE TRUMBULL. The Philosophy Of Religion. A critical and speculative
treatise of man's religious experience and development in the light of modern science and 
reflective thinking - Complete in 2 volumes. Charles Scribner's Sons, New York, 1909. 1st 
Edition. Good copies rebound in modern cloth. Volume 2 page edges dry water stained. 
O/w text bright and clean.
8vo. With material on the ideals of rationality, the nature of sacrifice and the Church of 
Islam. Also contains informations on Jesus ' View of Nature, the doctrine of Universal 
Providence, and the Doctrine of Karma. Indexed. Stock No. : 205947.     €145.00

LANGE, FREDERICK ALBERT. The History Of Materialism. And Criticism Of Its 
Present Importance. London: Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co. Ltd/New York: Harcourt, 
Brace & Company, 1925. Third edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor
foxing, library stamp to f.f.e.p., minor bumping to corners. 376pp.
8vo.  Bound in original black waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine. Authorized translation 
by Ernest Chester Thomas.  With an introduction by Bertrand Russell, F.R.S.  Contains 
index and 20 pps of advertisements.  Includes sections on "The Reaction Against 
Materialism And Sensationalism: Sokrates, Plato & Aristotle"; "The Later Workings Of
Materialism In England", and "Kant And Materialism". Stock No. : 201741.     €165.00
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LETTRE SUR LES SOURDS ET MUETS. A L'usage De Ceux Qui Entendent & Qui 
Parlent. Lettre Sur Les Aveugles, A L'Usage De Ceux Qui Voient.  Pensées Sur 
L'Interprétation De La Nature. Amsterdam/London,
MDCCLXXII/MDCCLXXII/MDCCLIV. Rebound in modern cloth, very good copy.
12mo.  Contains Letters On The Deaf & Mute; Letters On The Blind; and Thoughts On The 
Interpretation Of Nature. Stock No. : 201932.     €1250.00

LILLEY, A. LESLIE. Modernism. A Record And Review. Pitman, London, 1908. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and slightly bumped maroon cloth. Title gilt, text 
bright and clean. 277pp.
8vo. Contains "M. Denis on Church And State in France", Guardian, October 29th, 1902; 
"The Church Of England And The Church Of France", and "The Precursors Of Liberalism".
Indexed with a bibliography and advertisements. Stock No. : 208214.     €55.00

LUDOVICI, ANTHONY M. Nietzsche. His Life And Works.  Preface by Dr. Oscar Levy. 
London: Constable & Co, 1914. Original red cloth. Bumped & Rubbed.  Slight marking to 
front cover.  Spine dulled.  Lrg. 12mo.. 100pp.
Stock No. : 194508.     €42.00

LUDWIG, EMIL AND KRANZ, HENRY B. (EDITED BY). The Torch Of Freedom.
Twenty Exiles Of History. Farrar & Rinehart, New York, 1943. 1st U.S. edition. Near fine 
copy in a dulled, worn and slightly edge torn dw. 426pp.
8vo. Illustrated by Esta Cosgrave. With material on Ovid, Voltaire, Lord Byron, Giuseppe 
Mazzini, Karl Marx, Emile Zola, Sun Yat-Sen… and others. Stock No. : 205608.     €45.00

MACKENZIE, JOHN S.. A Manual Of Ethics. Designed for the use of students. Clive,
University Correspondance Press, London, n.d.. 2nd Edition. Near fine copy in the original
spine sunned and dulled blue cloth. Blind stamp to front board, gilt title and gilt stamp to 
spine. 355pp.
12mo. With material on the essence of Vertu in the Wil Mill's Argument and Kant. Indexed 
with 16 advertisement pages.. Stock No. : 198839.     €36.00

MARITAIN, JACQUES. The Degrees Of Knowledge. Geoffrey Bles:  The Centenary
Press, London, 1937. first english edition. Very good copy, firm binding, minor rubbing to 
edges. 475pp.
8vo.  Bound in original black cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Translated from the second 
revised and augmented French edition by Bernard Wall & Margot R. Adamson.   Contains 
a summary of the appendices.  Includes sections on "Philosophy & Experimental Science"; 
"Metaphysical Knowledge"; and "Concerning Augustinian Wisdom". Stock No. : 201483.
€95.00

MARTIN, KINGSLEY. French Liberal Thought In The Eighteenth Century. A Study 
of Political Ideas from Bayle to Condorcet. Phoenix House, London, 1962. New Revised 
Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. 316pp.
8vo. Edited by Dr. J.P. Mayer. "It is a brilliant analysis of the revolutionary creed, racing it 
back to the seventeenth century and following its course through the minds and 
environment of the leading figures, from Fontenelle and Bayle ("The father of modern
incredulity"), the Encyclopaedists, Rousseau, and then to the new religion of progress 
summarized in the work of Condorcet". Indexed with a bibliography. Stock No. : 208191.
€46.00
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MARTINEAU, JAMES. Types of Ethical Theory. Clarendon Press Series.  In two 
volumes. Oxford at the Clarendon Press, 1885. General wear to the extremities, o/w good, 
clean copies both.
Material on prudence, the moral order and Dianoetic Ethics. Stock No. : 197361.
€125.00

MARX, KARL & ENGELS, FREDERICK. The Communist Manifesto. With An 
Introduction And Explanatory Notes By D. Ryazanoff. London: Martin Lawrence Ltd, 
1930. First English translation. Good copy, firm binding, slightly dulled boards. 365pp.
8vo.  Bound in original red waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains bibliography & 
index.  Includes sections on "Proletarians & Communists"; "Socialist & Communist
Literature"; and "The Spread Of Capitalism Throughout The World". Stock No. : 201489.
€110.00

MARX, KARL AND FREDERICK ENGELS. On Britain. Lawrence & Wishart,
London, 1954 edition. Fine copy in the original dulled blue cloth. 571pp.
8vo. With material on Irish immigration, the Mining Proletariat, and the Chartist 
Movement. Indexed and illustrated with two photo plates. Stock No. : 205823.     €50.00

MARX, KARL AND FREDERICK ENGELS. On Ireland. Lawrence & Wishart,
London, 1971. 1st Printing. Good copy in a dulled and spine sunned dw. Original cloth 
sunned, text bright and clean. 518pp.
8vo. "This volume collects together, for the first time, the writings of Marx and Engels on 
Ireland. It contains articles on Ireland published in their lifetime, exerpts dealing with 
Ireland from other of their published work, and texts of numerous manuscripts and letters". 
Indexed with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 205515.     €36.00

MAYER, ARNO J. Politics And Diplomacy Of Peacemaking. Containment and 
Counterrevolution at Versailles, 1918-1919. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, London, 1968. 1st 
British edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 918pp.
8vo. Indexed with a bibliography and a map. Stock No. : 205861.     €42.00

McCABE, JOSEPH. A Rationalist Encyclopaedia. A Book Of Reference, On Religion, 
Philosophy, Ethics, And Science. London: Watts & Co, 1950. Second edition. Very good 
copy, firm binding. 633pp.
8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine. Stock No. : 202197.
€65.00

MCDONALD, MILO F. The Progress Of Philosophy. Standard Text Press, Brooklyn, 
1930. 1st Edition. Good copy rebound in modern cloth. 281pp.
8vo. With material on the Pagan Period with Epicureanism, Greco-Jewish Philosophy and 
Neo-Pythagoreanism, and the Christian Period with Neo-Platonism, Gnosticism, and 
Scholaticism. Also contains information on the modern period with Descartes, Hume, and 
Hegel. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 
206213.     €38.00
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MEEK, RONALD L (EDITED BY). Marx and Engels on Malthus. Selections From 
The Writings Of Marx And Engels Dealing With The Theories Of Thomas Robert Malthus.
Lawrence & Wishart, London, 1953. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general 
wear to dust jacket. 190pp.
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8vo.  Translations from the German by Dorothea L. Meek & Ronald L. Meek.  Contains 
index.  Includes sections on "Malthus Yesterday & To-Day: An Introductory Essay"; "Marx 
& Engels On The Malthusian Theory Of Population", and "Marx On Malthus & Economic
Theory In General". Stock No. : 201983.     €60.00

MORRIS, WILLIAM. Socialism. Its Growth & Outcome. London: Swan Sonnenschein & 
Co/New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1893. Very good copy, firm binding, rubbed edges, 
bumped corners. 335pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains note on the 
'city' and index.  Includes sections on "The First Historical Or Ancient Society"; "The 
Renaissance And The Reformation"; and "The French Revolution: Constitutional Stage". 
Stock No. : 202021.     €85.00

MORRIS, WILLIAM & BAX, E. BELFORT. Socialism. Its Growth And Outcome.
London: Swan Sonnenschein & Co/New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1893. Very good 
copy, firm binding, minor wear to edges & bumped corners. 335pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains note on the 
'city' and index.  Includes sections on "The First Historical Or Ancient Society"; "The 
Renaissance And The Reformation"; and "The French Revolution: Constitutional Stage". 
Stock No. : 202020.     €95.00

PLEKHANOV, G. Selected Philosophical Works. Volume 1 only. Lawrence & Wishart,
London, 1961. Fine copy in a very slightly edge rubbed dw. 898pp.
8vo. Translated from the Russian by Andrew Rothstein and R. Dixon. With material on the 
Historical Role of Capitalism, the Narodniks' Ideal Village Community, and Propaganda 
Among the Workers. Indexed with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208355.     €60.00

PLEKHANOV, GEORGI. Selected Philosophical Works. In 5 volumes complete.
Progress Publishers, Moscow, 1977. 3rd Edition Revised. Near fine copies, all in very 
slightly edge worn dw.
8vo. With material on Handicraft Trade, the Gospel of Decadence and N.G.
Chernyshevsky's Literary view. Also contains information on the ideologu of our present-
day Philistine and Kantianism. All indexed with portrait frontispiece.. Stock No. : 198007.
€145.00

POLLARD, A.F. Factors In Modern History. Constable, London, 1910. 2nd Impression.
Good copy in the original sunned and slightly soiled pink cloth. Some pages pencil scored. 
Edges bumped, page edges uncut. 287pp.
8vo. With material on the decline of international institutions, popular attitude towards 
Parliament and the Monarchy, and Cromwell's case. Stock No. : 208215.     €55.00

POPPER, KARL R. Conjectures And Refutations. The Growth Of Scientific
Knowledge. Routledge and Kegan Paul, London, 1963. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a 
dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 412pp.
8vo. With material on Rational Theory of Tradition, Kant & the Enlightenment, and 
language of the Body-Mind Problem. Indexed. Stock No. : 208337.     €85.00
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RITCHIE, DAVID G. Natural Rights. A Criticism Of Some Political And Ethical
Conceptions. London: George Allen & Unwin, 1916. Third edition. Very good copy, firm
binding, minor rubbing to corners & spine edges. 303pp.
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8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains index.  Includes sections 
"The Principles Of '89"; "On The History Of The Idea Of 'Nature' In Law & Politics", and 
"Rousseau And Rousseauism". Stock No. : 203841.     €60.00

ROUTH, H.V. Towards The Twentieth Century. Essays In The Spiritual History Of The 
Nineteenth. Cambridge at the University Press, 1937. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt on spine.
Bumped & Rubbed.. 392 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 194785.     €65.00

RUSSELL, BERTRAND. Portraits From Memory And Other Essays. Allen & Unwin,
London, 1956. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 227pp.
8vo. With material on Joseph Conrad, Sidney and Beatrice Webb, and George Santayana. 
Stock No. : 205836.     €85.00

RUSSELL, BERTRAND. Portraits From Memory And Other Essays. London: George 
Allen & Unwin, 1956. First edition. Near fine copy, sunned dust jacket spine. 227pp.
8vo.  Contains 4 pps of advertisements.  Includes sections on "Six Autobiographical Talks";
"Knowledge & Wisdom"; and "Why I Am Not A Communist". Stock No. : 201584.
€50.00

RUSSELL, BERTRAND. The Autobiography Of Bertrand Russell. 1872-1944. Allen 
& Unwin, 1967-1968. 1st Edition. Fine copies in fine dw. 230pp.
8vo. Both indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 
205479.     €85.00

RYLE, GILBERT. Dilemmas. The Tarner Lectures. At The University Press, Cambridge,
1954. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 129pp.
8vo. The author discusses here the concept of fatalism. Stock No. : 208350.     €44.00

SHAW, G. BERNARD (EDITED BY). Fabian Essays In Socialism. The Walter Scott
Publishing Co. Ltd., London, 1908. Reprint. Good paperback copy, tape repaired spine with 
worn & chipped edges, some foxing, clean text. 233pp.
8vo.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "The Development Of The Democratic Ideal"; 
"The Evolution Of Morality"; and "State Interference To State Organization".  Contributors 
include Sidney Webb, Annie Besant, and Graham Wallas. Stock No. : 201984.     €36.00

SHEED, F.J. (TRANSLATED BY). The Confessions Of St. Augustine. Sheed & Ward, 
London, 1943. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and slightly edge rubbed 
red cloth. 339pp.
8vo. With material on the moral danger of classical studies, the true doctrine of virginity, 
and manichean objections to Catholic truth. Stock No. : 208348.     €36.00

SIDGWICK, HENRY. Lectures On The Ethics Of T.H. Green Mr. Herbert Spencer, 
And J. Martineau. Macmillan, London, 1902. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy with minor
library marks remain internally. 374pp.
8vo. With material on  Hedonism, a comparison between social and private life and Merit. 
Complete with advertisement.. Stock No. : 198629.     €65.00

SMITH, H. LINDSAY. Behind The Press In South Africa. Stewart, Cape Town, n.d. 
Second  Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 172pp.
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8vo. "The particularities of the South African Press are such that they may have been 
sensed only by those whose daily round is in a newspaper office. Mr. Lindsay Smith,
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drawing on his many years' experience, shows in relief this most important part of the 
national life, examines objectively its strength and weakness, and considers whether it has 
failed or succeeded in its service to the public". Indexed. Stock No. : 207992.     €68.00

SPENGLER, OSWALD. The Decline of the West. Form And Actuality. Allen & Unwin, 
London, n.d. Fine copy in the original blue cloth. Page edges uncut. 443pp.
8vo. Translated with notes by Charles Francis Atkinson. With material on Copernican 
methods, the Macrocosm as the sum total of symbols referred to a Soul, and Apollinian and 
Faustian art-groups. Indexed. Stock No. : 206560.     €65.00

8vo. Translated with notes by Charles Francis Atkinson. Volume 1: "Form And Actuality"; 
Volume 2: "Perspectives Of World-History. Indexed with tipped-in folding table. Stock
No. : 206563.     €76.00

SPENGLER, OSWALD. The Decline of the West. Complete in 2 volumes. Allen & 
Unwin, London, 1971. 7th impression. Fine copies in equally fine dw. ISBN: 0049010085.

STEINERT, HARALD. The Atom Rush. Man's Quest For Radio-Active Materials. 
Thames & Hudson, 1958. Translated edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, dust 
jacket edges rubbed & chipped. 183pp.
8vo.  Translated & adapted from the original german by Nicolas Wharton.  Contains index.
Includes sections on "Radium & Uranium"; "Atomic Fuel From The Seashore"; and "The 
Prospector Of The Future". Stock No. : 201751.     €38.00

STEPHEN, LESLIE. Life Of Henry Fawcett. Smith, Elder & Co., London, 1885. 1st 
Edition. Very good copy in the original edge slightly worn and bumped brown cloth. Pages 
uncunt and unopened. 483pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with engraving plates and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 
205696.     €125.00

STONE, IRVING. Adversary In The House. The Falcon Press, London, 1949. First UK 
Edition. Good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket with sunned spine & minor
rubbing to edges. 483pp.
Small 8vo.  A biography of Eugene V. Debs, pioneer labour leader & socialist, giving an 
account of the early struggles of the American Labor movement. Stock No. : 201717.
€80.00

SZÉKELY, EDMOND. Cosmos, Man And Society. Daniel, London, 1936. 1st Edition. 
Good copy in the original black cloth. Pages water stained, o/w text bright and clean. 
815pp.
8vo. Translated and edited by L. Purcell Weaver with drawings and folding plates by 
Arthur Wragg. With material on Macrobiotics, Omnilateral Aristology and the Art of 
Breathing. Complete with lists of sources of Knowledge.. Stock No. : 195221.     €110.00

THE ARBITER IN COUNCIL. Macmillan, London, 1906. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the 
original blue cloth. Edges uncut. 567pp.
8vo. With material on Political Economy and Martin Truelove's essay on Christianity and 
War.. Stock No. : 199222.     €45.00
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In Human Thought. T. Fisher Unwin, 1909. Original cloth. Gilt on spine & front cover.
Blindstamped. Uncut.. 376 Incl. Indexpp.
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Includes Frontispiece with b&w plates. Stock No. : 194807.     €125.00

THE LIMITS OF TOLERATION. A Discussion Between Colonel R.G. Ingersoll, The 
Honorable F.D. Coudert and Governor S.L. Woodford At The Nineteenth Century
Club, New York. Verbatim Report. London: Progressive Publishing Company, 1889. 
Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, general wear to edges, clean text. 30pp.
Small 8vo.  Includes sections on "President Palmer"; "General Woodford's Speech"; and 
"Reply Of Colonel Ingersoll". Stock No. : 203176.     €65.00

THOMPSON, E.P. The Making Of The English Working Class. London: Victor 
Gollancz Ltd, 1964. Second Impression. Good copy, firm binding, dust jacket rubbed and 
chipped with slight tearing. 848pp.
8vo.  Contains biographical note, acknowledgements, and index.  Includes sections on "The 
Free-Born Englishman"; "The Field Labourers"; and "Class Conciousness". Stock No. : 
201718.     €80.00

TOYNBEE, ARNOLD J. A Study Of History Volumes 1-11. Oxford University 
Press/London: Humphrey Milford, 1934-1967. Very good copies, firm binding, clean texts, 
vols IV, VII & XI in original dust jackets, general wear to edges and corners, other vols 
bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.
8vo.  Volume 1 includes sections on "The Relativity Of Historical Thought"; "The Field Of 
Historical Study"; and "The Comparative Study Of Civilizations".  Volume 2 includes 
sections on "The Range Of Challenge-And-Response"; "The Stimulus Of Pressures"; and 
"The Golden Mean".  Volume 3 contains index to volumes 1-3, and includes sections on 
"The Problem Of The Growths Of Civilizations"; "The Nature Of The Growths Of 
Civilizations"; and "The Process Of The Growths Of Civilizations".  Volume 4 includes 
sections on "The Problem Of The Breakdowns Of Civilizations"; "The Nature Of The 
Breakdowns Of Civilizations"; and "The Cause Of The Breakdowns Of Civilizations".
Volume 5 includes sections on "The Problem Of The Disintegrations Of Civilizations"; 
"The Nature Of The Disintegrations Of Civilizations"; and "The Process Of The 
Disintegrations Of Civilizations".  Volume 6 contains index to Volumes 5-6, and includes 
sections on "The Criterion Of Disintegration"; "An Analysis Of Disintegration"; and 
"Standardization Through Disintegration".  Volume 7 contains annexes and tables.
Includes sections on "Universal States As Ends"; "Universal States As Means"; and 
"Universal Churches".  Volume 8 contains annexes, and table.  Includes sections on "The 
Genesis Of A Limes"; "An Expansion Of The Field Of Study"; and "The Processes Of
Radiation And Reception".  Volume 9 contains annexes and tables.  Includes sections on "A 
Survey Of Renaissances"; "The Process Of Evocation"; and "The Consequences Of 
Necromancy".  Volume 10 index to volumes 7-10, a note on chronology, and 
acknowledgment & thanks.  Includes sections on "The Historian's Angle Of Vision"; "The 
Impulse To Investigate The Relations Between The Facts Of History"; and "The Quest For 
A Meaning Behind The Facts Of History". Volume 11: Historical Atlas & Gazetteer; 
contains index to maps and appendix. Includes 73 maps.  Scarce volume. Stock No. : 
202656.     €575.00

TOYNBEE, ARNOLD J. The Present-Day Experiment In Western Civilisation. 
London: Oxford University Press, 1962. Very good copy, firm binding, text clean & bright, 
with original dust jacket. 74pp.
Small 8vo.  Includes sections on "Light From The Past: The Experiment In Hellenization"; 
and "The Attraction Of The Western Way Of Life". Stock No. : 201589.     €42.00

305



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

TSUZUKI, CHUSHICHI. The Life Of Eleanor Marx 1855 - 1898. A Socialist Tragedy. 
Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1967. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket 
with chipped spine edge. 354pp.
8vo.  Contains select bibliography, index, and 4 illustrative plates, including frontispiece.
A biography of Eleanor Marx, the daughter of Karl Marx, who helped introduce Marxian 
Socialism and Internationalism into Britain.  This study draws upon her own letters, as well 
as on other sources, and throws new light on the history of Marxism as well as on her 
personal tragedy. Stock No. : 201768.     €45.00

TURNER, A. LOGAN. Joseph, Baron Lister. Centenary Volume 1827-1927.  Edited For 
The Lister Centenary Committee Of The British Medical Association. Oliver & Boyd, 
Edinburgh & London, 1927. Very good copy, firm binding, sunned spine and edges, some
foxing, t.e.g., pages uncut. 182pp.
4to.  Bound in original blue waxed cloth with gilt stamped front board and title in gilt on 
spine.  Contains chronology and 10 illustrations, including frontispiece and cover.  Includes 
sections on "Biographical Sketch"; "The Influence Of Lister's Work", and "Letters Of Lord 
Lister". Stock No. : 201776.     €185.00

USSHER, ARLAND. Journey Through Dread. Darwen Finlayson, London, 1955. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in a dulled dw. 160pp.
8vo. This is an "account of the three major contributors to Existentialist philosophy,
Kierkegaard (who fathered it posthumously), Heidegger and Sartre. It includes an 
examination and reassessment of the Hegalian Dialectic". Indexed and illustrated with B/W
photo plates and a drawing frontisportrait. Stock No. : 208353.     €75.00

VENTURI, FRANCO. Italy And The Enlightenment. Studies In A Cosmopolitain
Century. Longman, London, 1972. 1st Edition. Fine copy in near fine dw. 302pp. ISBN: 
0582500338.
8vo. Edited with an introduction by Stuart Woolf, translated by Susan Corsi. With material
on Oriental Despotism, Spanish and Italian Economists and Reformers in the Eighteenth 
Century, and the position of Galiani between the Encyclopaedists and the Physiocrats.
Indexed. Stock No. : 206209.     €68.00

VIVES, IOANNES LODOVICVS (+ LEARNED COMMENTS OF). St. Avgvstine, Of 
The Citie Of God. Printed by George Eld, 1610. 921pp.
4to. Rebacked in contemporary analine calf (original style) with raised bands. Faded gilt 
blocked diamond motif to front and back boards. Title page professionally paper repaired, 
1/2 inch tear to page 256, closed tear to page 508. Edges bumped, extremities scuffed and 
scratched. New endpapers, lacks front and rear blanks. With chapters on "The reasons why 
we should bury the bodies of the Saints", "Of Cato who killed himselfe, being not able to 
endure Caesars victory", and "Of the Platonists principles in their purgation of the foule". 
Indexed. Stock No. : 208508.     €3950.00

WALLACE, W.. Life Of Arthur Schopenhauer. The Walter Scott Publishing Co., n.d.. 
Original cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Slight waterstain to front cover. 12mo.
217 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 194510.     €56.00
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WATSON, ROBERT SPENCE. The History Of The Literary And Philosophical 
Society Of Newcastle-Upon-Tyne. 1793-1896. Walter Scott, London, 1897. 1st Edition. 
Very good copy in the original edge bumped and dulled green cloth. 384pp.
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4to. With material on the Library, the promotion of education in the City of Newcastle, and 
Lectures. Indexed and illustrated with photogravure plates. Stock No. : 205303.     €195.00

WAYLAND, FRANCIS. The Elements of Moral Science. Edited by Joseph L. Blau. The 
Belknap Press of Harvard University Press, 1963. D.W.. Fine reprint.  D.W. edgeworn. 
413pp.
Stock No. : 197562.     €56.00

WEBB, SIDNEY & BEATRICE. Soviet Communism: A New Civilisation. 2 Volumes
In One. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1937. Second edition. Good paperback copy, sunned 
spine, firm binding, some pencil scoring to text. 1255pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, index of persons, index of places, index of subjects and 
frontispiece sketch map of Russia.  Includes sections on "Man As A Producer"; 
"Dictatorship or Democracy?"; and "The Liquidation Of The Landlord And The Capitalist". 
Stock No. : 202992.     €75.00

WELDON, T.D. Kant's Critique Of Pure. At Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1958. 2nd 
Edition. Fine copy in a slightly sunned dw. 331pp.
8vo. Indexed, with material on Leibniz, Wolff, and Schematism. Stock No. : 205486.
€65.00

WELLS, H.G. The Rights Of Man. Or What Are We Fighting For?. Penguin Books 
Limited, London & New York, N.D. Very good paperback copy, minor rubbing to corners. 
218pp.
Small 8vo.  Includes sections on "Imperative Need For A Declaration"; "The New Tyranny 
Of The Dossier"; and "Free Market & Profit-Seeking". Stock No. : 201765.     €35.00

WINDELBAND, DR. W. History Of Ancient Philosophy. Low, Marston & Co., London, 
1900. 1st English Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and gilt stamped blue cloth. 
Minor library marks remain, o/w text bright and clean. Page edges uncut and unopened. 
393pp.
8vo. Translated by Herbert Ernest Cushman from the second German edition.With material
on the reformation by Pythagoras, skepticism, and the Sophists. Indexed with a 
bibliography. Stock No. : 205484.     €67.00

WINSPEAR, ALBAN DEWES. The Genesis Of Plato's Thought. Russell, New York, 
1956. 2nd Edition, Revised. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. Pages browned. 390pp.
8vo. With material on the Great Age of Athenian Democracy, the Social Contract Theory of 
the Origin of the State, and the Conservative Philosophy. Indexed. Stock No. : 208351.
€48.00

WITTGENSTEIN, LUDWIG. Remarks On The Foundations OF Mathematics. Basil
Blackwell,  Oxford, 1956. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. Minor library 
marks remain internally, with some pencil scoring throughout. 204pp.
8vo. Edited by G.H. von Wright, R. Rhees, and G.E.M. Anscombe. Translated by G.E.M. 
Anscombe. Text in both languages German and English. With material on the laws of logic 
as "Laws of Thought", Proof and experiment, and Russell's logic. Indexed and illustrated 
with charts. Stock No. : 206265.     €65.00
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WOLF, A. A History Of Science Technology, And Philosophy In The 16th & 17th 
Centuries. Allen & Unwin, London, 1935. 1st Edition. very good copy in the original spine 
sunned and dulled blue cloth. 692pp.
8vo. With the co-operation of F. Dannemann and A. Armitage. With material on the Life of 
Copernicus, the Microscope, and Terrestrial Magnetism. Indexed and richly text illustrated 
with sketches and illustration plates. Complete with a frontispiece and advertisements.
Stock No. : 206500.     €75.00

Political Science 
A Compleat View Of The Present Politics Of Great Britain In A Letter From A 
German Nobleman, To His Friend At Vienna. Translated From The French Original, 
Lately Printed At Brussels. London: Printed For T. Cooper, 1743. Modern Marbled Boards.
8vo. 66pp.
Stock No. : 202640.     €175.00

A Letter To John Horne Tooke, Esq. Occasioned By His Two Pair Of Portraits, And 
Other Late Publications. London: Printed for J. Stockdale, 1789. Modern Marbled 
Boards. 8vo. 52pp.
An answer to Tooke's pamphlet in which he had contrasted the two Pitts with the two 
Foxes.  There are a number of references to the War in America, some scathing -"In their 
zeal for information, he and his friends, like the Savages of America, wishing to glean the 
fruit, laid their axe to the root of the tree", (referring to Fox).  Without the half title as in 
most recorded copies. Stock No. : 203097.     €235.00

A letter To The Rev. Sir Thomas Broughton, Bart. Of Broughton-Hall, In 
Straffordshire. London: Printed For J. Debrett, 1784. Modern Marbled Boards. 20pp.
Stock No. : 202748.     €145.00

A Letter To The Right Honourable Henry Lord Viscount Cornbury, Occasioned By A 
Letter From His Lordship To The Vice-Chancellor Of Oxford In Convocation. To
which is prefix'd His Lordship's Letter. London: Printed for G. Lion, 1751. Modern 
Marbled Boards. 23pp.
Stock No. : 202751.     €195.00

A Light For The Pipe Of Peace. A Word to John Bull, From One Of His Calves. N P, n.d.. 
Modern Marble Boards. Some foxing. Large 12mo.. 8pp.
Stock No. : 194957.     €75.00

An Abstract of the Census of 1891. Showing the Population of the Counties, 
Parliamentary and Topographical, with Each Division Separately enumerated; also the 
Parliamentary Boroughs and Their Divisions, and the Municipal Cities, Boroughs, and 
Urban Sanitary Districts of the United Kingdom. Abel Heywood & Son, n.d.. Rebound in 
decorated boards. Fair.  Edges guillotined. 24pp.
Stock No. : 193489.     €65.00

Facts For Socialists. From the Political Economists and Statisticians. The Fabian Society, 
1899. Eighth edition, revised and enlarged. Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good with 
some light pencil scoring. 19pp.
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Letters To A Member Of The Present Parliament, Upon The Extraordinary And 
Unprecedented Transactions In The Last House Of Commons. London: Printed For J. 
Debrett, 1784. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 57pp.
Covering the latter part of the American Revolution, to which there are references.. Stock
No. : 203026.     €395.00

Mr. Bright's Speeches. (Revised by Himself). London: Judd & Glass, 1859. Modern 
Marbled Board. Some foxing.  Large 12mo. 80pp.
At Birmingham, Manchester, London, Edinburgh, Glasgow, Bradford, And Rochdale.
With Schedules Of Disfranchisement and Re-Distribution of Seats. Stock No. : 194954.
€145.00

Remarks Upon The Conduct Of The Respective Governments Of Great Britain And 
France In The Late Negotiations For Peace. London: Printed for John Stockdale, 1797. 
Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 42pp.

Speech Of The Right Honourable Sir Robert Peel, Bart. Chancellor of the Exchequer, 
Etc. Etc. Etc. In The House of Commons, February 24, 1835, On The Motion Of An 
Address Of Thanks To His Majesty, In Answer To His Most Gracious Speech. London: 
Roake & Varty, 1835. Fifth edition. Modern Marbled Boards. Large 12mo. 36pp.

Stock No. : 203172.     €210.00

Second Political Dialogues Between The Celebrated Statues Of Pasquin And Marforio
At Rome. Translated from the Original Italian,Published The Twenty-Fifth Day Of Last
March.. London: Printed For T. Boreman, 1737. Modern Marbled Boards. 51pp.
Stock No. : 202716.     €265.00

Socialism Made Plain and "The Unemployed". Being Two Manifestoes of the Social-
Democratic Federation. The Twentieth Century Press, Limited, 1895. Rebound in marbled
Boards. Fair. 16pp.
Biro scored. Stock No. : 192218.     €76.00

Speech Delivered by the Right Hon. W..E. Gladstone, M.P.,  in the House of 
Commons. On the Second Reading of the Parliamentary Oaths Act Amendment Bill, On 
Thursday, the 26th April, 1883. The National Press Agency, Limited, n.d.. Rebound in 
decorated boards. Pages foxed throughout. 16pp.
Stock No. : 197950.     €65.00

Speech Of The Right Honourable Lord Francis Egerton To The Electors Of The 
Southern Division Of Lancaster, In The Exchange Dining Room, Manchester. 
Tuesday, December 23rd, 1834. Manchester: T. Sowler, 1834. Modern Marbled Boards.
12mo. 14pp.
An Election Speech. Stock No. : 203106.     €95.00

Stock No. : 202720.     €110.00

The Bullet Te Deum. With The Canticle Of The Stone. London: Printed for one of the 
Candidates for the Office of Printer to the King's Most Excellent Majesty, n.d.. Modern 
Cloth. Large 12mo.. 8pp.
Stock No. : 194932.     €125.00
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The Country Well Governed; or, Plain Questions On The Perplexed State of Parties 
In Opposition. London: Hatchard & Son, 1830. Modern Marbled Boards. 79pp.
Stock No. : 204460.     €125.00

The Folly Of Appointing Men Of Parts To Great Offices In A State. London: Printed 
for J. Coote, 1758. Modern Marbled Boards. 12mo. 24pp.
Stock No. : 203039.     €275.00

The Right Honourable Annuitant Vindicated With A Word Or Two In Favour Of The 
Other Great Man, In Café Of His Resignation. In A Letter To A Friend In The Country. 
London: Printed for J. Morgan, 1761. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 66pp.
Stock No. : 202718.     €225.00

The Sinecurist's Creed Or Belief. As The Same Can Or May Be Sung Or Said 
Throughout The Kingdom. London: Printed for one of the Candidates for the Office of 
Printer to the King's Most Excellent Majesty, n.d.. Modern Board. Large 12mo.. 8pp.
Stock No. : 194931.     €95.00

The Speech Of The Honourable Charles James Fox, In The House Of Commons, On 
Monday, The 3rd Of February, 1800, On A Motion For An Address To The Throne.
Approving Of The Refusal Of Ministers To Treat With The French Republic. London: 
Printed For J. Debrett, Modern Marbled Boards. 47pp.
Stock No. : 204452.     €95.00

A GRADUATE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD. Reply To A Pamphlet Entitled 
What Has The Duke Of Wellington Gained By The Dissolution?. London: Saunders & 
Otley, 1830. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 39pp.
Small library stamp. Stock No. : 203171.     €185.00

A PORTION OF THE JOURNAL KEPT BY THOMAS RAIKES. From 1831 - 1847. 
Comprising Reminiscences of Social and Political Life in London & Paris During the 
Period.  Volume I & II. Longman, Brown, Green, Longmans, and Roberts, 1858. Original 
dark Green cloth. Gilt lettering & design on Spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped & 
some foxing, Good.
Frontispiece in Volume I + b&w illustrations in Volume II. Stock No. : 181388.     €300.00

ACTON, LORD. A Lecture On The Study Of History. Delivered At Cambridge June 11, 
1895. London & New York: Macmillan & Co, 1896. Very good copy, firm binding, slightly 
sunned spine, minor wear to edges & corners, minor pencil markings. 142pp.
8vo. Bound in original maroon waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains notes. Stock
No. : 208181.     €36.00

AN ENGLISHMAN. A Political Catechism. The Earl of Liverpool: Lord Castlereagh & 
Co. London: Printed for one of the Candidates for the Office of Printer to the King's Most 
Excellent Majesty, n.d.. Modern Board. Large 12mo.. 8pp.
Dedicated, Without Permission, To His Most Serene Highness Omar, Bashaw, Dey, And 
Governor, Of The Warlike City And Kingdom of Algiers. Stock No. : 194881.     €120.00
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ASQUITH, H.H. ( PREPARED BY). An Election Guide. Rules For The Conduct And 
Management Of Elections In England And Wales Under the Corrupt Practices Act, 1883. 
The National Press Agency, London, 1884. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original 
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dulled and blind stamped brown cloth. Edges slightly bumped, page edges slightly 
browned. Gilt lettering to front board, text bright and clean. 75pp.
8vo. With material on appointment of Election Agent, Duties of Election Agent and Sub-
Agents, and the Maximum Scale. Indexed. Stock No. : 207748.     €60.00

BALDWIN, STANLEY. This Torch Of Freedom. Speeches And Addresses. Hodder & 
Stoughton, London, 1935. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. 
Photoportrait to dw, text bright and clean. 339pp.
8vo. With material on civil service, John Wesley, and Shakespeare. Stock No. : 208409.
€60.00

BAXTER, DUDLEY R. English Parties And Conservatism. Bush, London, 1870. 2nd 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and slightly edge rubbed blue cloth. Title in 
gilt. 76pp.
8vo. With material on Catholic Emancipation, Free Trade and Reform in the present 
century. Stock No. : 206253.     €72.00

BELL, CORAL. Survey of international affairs 1954. Oxford University Press, London, 
1957. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original slightly dulled red cloth. 329pp.
Large 8vo. Edited by F.C. Benham. With material on SEATO, The Berlin Conference, and 
Triest & The Balkan Allliance. Indexed with 3 color folding maps. Stock No. : 206508.
€55.00

BENEDETTI, COUNT (FROM THE FRENCH OF). Studies in Diplomacy. London,
William Heinemann, 1896. Original cloth. Pages uncut.  Some foxing. 323pp.
With a portrait of Count Benedetti, French Ambassador at the Court of Berlin. Stock No. : 
193212.     €85.00

BENTHAM, JEREMY. Observations On Mr. Secretary Peel's House of Commons 
Speech, 21st March, 1825. Introducing His Police Magistrates Salary Raising Bill.  Date 
Or Order For Printing, 24th March, 1825.  Also on the Announced Judges' Salary Raising 
Bill, And The Pending County Courts Bill Date of Order for printing, 2nd March 1825.
Also on the Announced Judges' Salary Raising Bill, And The Pending County Courts Bill. 
London, 1825. Modern Marbled Boards. Uncut.  8vo.
Stock No. : 202918.     €125.00

BLATCHFORD, ROBERT. Real Socialism: What Socialism Is, and What Socialism 
Is Not. London, The Clarion Newspaper, n.d.. Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good. 
20pp.
Stock No. : 192162.     €165.00

BLEDISLOE, THE RIGHT HON. LORD. Ideals of Nationhood. A Selection of 
Addresses delivered in New Zealand by The Right Hon. Lord Bledisloe during his 
Governor-Generalship of the Dominion.  Arranged by T. Lindsay Buick. Thomas Avery & 
Sons Limited, 1935. Good, tight, clean copy.  Black and white illustrated plates. 319pp.
Author's presentation copy. Stock No. : 197340.     €95.00

BOLITHO, HECTOR. Alfred Mond. First Lord Melchett. London: Martin Secker, 1933. 
Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Good. 392 Incl. Indexpp.
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The authorised biography of as many-sided a man as has appeared in British Politics.  Mr. 
Bolitho has had access to all the relevant sources of information, and his book is as 
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indispensable to the student of affairs as it is attractive to the general reader and lover of
human character. Stock No. : 181939.     €50.00

BRENTON, ARTHUR (EDITOR). The New Age. A Weekly Review Of Politics, 
Literature and Art - Volume 53 only. The New Age Press, London, 1933. 1st Edition. Fair 
copy in the original soiled and edge bumped brown cloth. 312pp.
Folio. Stock No. : 206067.     €125.00

BRITTAIN, VERA. Diary 1939-1945. Wartime Chronicle.  Edited By Alan Bishop & Y. 
Aledsandra Bennett. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1989. First UK Edition. Fine copy with 
original dust jacket. 352pp.
8vo.  Contains notes, and index.  This is the diary of an upper middle-class woman,
providing a dissenting perspective of the Second World War on both the international & 
home fronts. "In years overshadowed by war, Vera Brittain endeavoured to live by her 
pacifist faith, and sought the radical reordering of society and its values, and the elimination
of force - be it political, economic, psychological or sexual - from human affairs.  Brittain's
domestic and world visions demanded cataclysmic change" - from introduction. Stock No. 
: 201823.     €60.00

BUTLER, GEOFFREY. Studies In Statecraft. Being chapters, biographical and 
bibliographical, mainly on the sixteenth century. At The University Press, Cambridge,
1920. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original 1/4 cloth on edge worn boards. Minor
marginalia. Page edges uncunt, book plate inside front board. Gilt title to spine. 138pp.
8vo. With material on Bishop Roderick, the French "Civilians", and William Postel. 
Indexed with a bibliography and a Chronological Table. Stock No. : 205725.     €68.00

BUTLER, ROHAN D'O. The Roots of National Socialism 1783 - 1933. The clue to the 
contrast between the private virtues of individual Germans and the public deeds of the 
German Nation. London: Faber & Faber, 1941. Original Cloth in d.w. Gilt lettering to 
spine.. 310pp.
Stock No. : 190282.     €95.00

BUXTON, SYDNEY. A Handbook To Political Questions Of The Day. With
Arguments On Either Side. Murray, London, 1885. 6th Edition (revised and enlarged). 
Very good copy in the original dulled and edge worn blue cloth. Page edges uncut. 224pp.
8vo. With material on Irish Church Disestablishment Act, Free Scholls and Illiterate voters. 
Indexed with 24 advertisement pages.. Stock No. : 199314.     €60.00

CALVO, CHARLES. Dictionnaire Manuel De Diplomatie Et De Droit International. 
Public Et Prive. Berlin: Imprimerie G. Bernstein, 1885. Bound in Blue Calf Cloth Sides. 
Gilt lettering to Spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut & Foxing. 475pp.
Stock No. : 186644.     €165.00

CALVOCORESSI, PETER. Survey of International Affairs 1949-1950. Oxford
University Press, London, 1953. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original red cloth. Minor 
stamp to front free endpaper. 590pp.
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8vo. Assisted by Sheila Harden, with an introduction by Arnold Toynbee. With material on 
the Council of Europe, the Korean War and Italy's lost Colonies. Indexed with 2 color 
folding maps. Stock No. : 206505.     €55.00



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

CELEBRITIES AT HOME. Reprinted From 'The World'. First & Second Series. 
London: Office Of 'The World', 1 York Street, Covent Garden, 1877/1878. Very good 
copies, firm binding, slightly sunned spine, minor rubbing to edges.
8vo. Both volumes bound in original blue cloth with decorated boards and title in gilt on 
spine & front board.  Volume 1 contains chapters on "Mr. Gladstone At Hawarden"; 
"President Grant At The White House"; and "The Marquis Of Salisbury At Hatfield".
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CHAMBERLAIN, SIR AUSTEN. Politics From Inside. An Epistolary Chronicle 1906-
1914. Cassell & Company, Ltd., London, Toronto, Melbourne & Sydney, 1936. First 
edition. Good copy, some pencil marking to text, minor rubbing to edges, firm binding. 
675pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 
frontispiece in photogravure. Includes letters from 1904 -1914. Stock No. : 203243.
€90.00

CHAMBERS, J.D. Dictators. An Introductory Study In The Social Origins Of 
Dictatorship. Thomas Nelson & Sons Ltd, 1941. First edition. Very good copy, firm
binding, clean text, sunned dust jacket spine, minor wear to edges. 221pp.
8vo.  Contains notes on reading, index.  Includes sections on "Line Of Approach"; "Julius 
Caesar"; and "Modern Dictatorships". Stock No. : 201852.     €45.00

CHAMPION OF LIBERTY. Charles Bradlaugh. London: C.A. Watts & Co. Ltd and 
The Pioneer Press (G.W. Foote & Co. Ltd), 1933. First edition. Fine copy. 346pp.
8vo. Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains bibliography, photogravure 
frontispiece, twelve plates, and fourteen line blocks. Includes biographical sketch, 
appreciations, and sections on Freethought Doctrine & Propaganda; Political & Social 
Principles, Career & Services; and Bradlaugh & The Liberty Of The Press.  Issued for the 
Centenary Committee. Stock No. : 208126.     €55.00

CHESTERFIELD, PHILIP STANHOPE, EALR OF. An Apology For A Late 
Resignation: In A Letter From An English Gentleman To His Friend At The Hague. 
London: Printed for John Freeman, 1748. Second edition. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 
46pp.
Stock No. : 203198.     €245.00

CHURCHILL, THE RT. HON WINSTON S. Thoughts And Adventures. Thorton
Butterworth, London, 1932. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and worn green 
cloth. Title in gilt, blind stamp to front board. Minor label inside front board. 319pp.
8vo. With material on cartoonists, the Battle of Sydney Street, and the Irish Treaty. 
Complete with drawing illustrations and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 207721.     €70.00

CHURCHILL, WINSTON S. Secret Session Speeches. Compiled by Charles Eade. 
Cassell, London, 1946. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped 
blue cloth. Library label inside front board. Text bright and clean. 96pp.
8vo. Supplied copy for the public service. With material on the Fall of France, the Fall of 
singapore, and Admiral Darlan & the North Africa Landings. Illustrated with B/W photo 
plates. Stock No. : 207810.     €48.00
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COMMUNIST REVIEW. Volume 1, No. 1-12, 1929. The Outlook. Communist Review, 
1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original dulled and slightly edge bumped red cloth. 
658pp.
8vo. With material on Mondism & Industrial Policy, Strike Strategy & Tactics, and the 
Communist International & its place in History. Contributors include R. Palme Dutt, R. 
Selkirk, and N. Lenin. Complete with a translator's note. Stock No. : 208022.     €110.00

D'ABERNON, VISCOUNT (PAGES FROM THE DIARY OF). An Ambassador OF 
Peace. Complete in (?) 2 volumes - Vol.1 : "From Spa (1920 to Rapallo (1922)" / Vol.2 : 
"The Years of Crisis". Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1929. 1st Edition. Very good copies 
in the original spine sunned and very dulled violet cloth. Minor library marks remain
internally. Gilt stamp to front board, gilt title to spine. Text bright and clean. 336+332pp.
Large 8vo. The publisher promesses a third volume, but we are not aware of its publication. 
With material on the Papal Nuncio, England, Germany & Asiatic Policy, and Rathenau as 
Foreign Minister. Both volumes indexed, volume 1 complete with a color pocket map.
Stock No. : 208006.     €60.00

DAN, THEODORE. The Origins Of Bolshevism. Secker & Warburg, London, 1964. 1st 
English Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 468pp.
8vo. Translated by Joel Carmichael and with an introduction by Leonard Schapiro. Indexed 
with a bibliography. Stock No. : 205914.     €60.00

DE CALLIERES, FRANCOIS. The Practice Of Diplomacy. Being An English 
Rendering. Constable, London, 1919. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and 
edge worn 1/4 cloth on board. Page edges uncut and unopened, book plate inside front 
board. 146pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 208213.     €75.00

DE LOLME, JOHN LEWIS. Observations Upon The Late National Embarrassment, 
And The Proceedings In Parliament Relative To The Same. London: Printed for 
J.Debrett, 1789. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 81pp.
Stock No. : 203229.     €225.00

DEBIDOUR, A. Histoire Diplomatique De L'Europe. Depuis Le Congrés De Berlin 
Jusqu'a Nos Jours. Paris: Librairie Félix Alcan, 1919. Third Edition, Revised. Very good 
copy, firm binding, general wear to boards. 359pp.
8vo. Bound in original black cloth with title in gilt on spine. Volume 1: La Paix Armée
(1878-1904), includes chapters on "La Triple-Alliance"; "La Politique Coloniale"; and 
"L'Alliance Franco-Russe". Stock No. : 208338.     €60.00

DELZELL, CHARLES F. (EDITED BY). Mediterranean Fascism 1919-1945. The
Macmillan Press, 1971. 1st British edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge
worn dw. 364pp.
8vo. With material on Mussolini's Speech Regarding the House of Savoy, Decree on Public
Safety, and the Palazzo Chigi Pact. Indexed with a bibliography. Stock No. : 208115.
€60.00
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DICKINSON, G. LOWES. The Internal Anarchy, 1904-1914. Allen & Unwin, London, 
1926. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped black cloth. Minor 
library marks remain internally, sticker marking to front board. Page edges uncut. 516pp.
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8vo. With material on Public Opinion & the Press, the League of the Three Emperors, and 
the Potsdam Agreement. Indexed. Stock No. : 206561.     €56.00

DONISTHORPE, WORDSWORTH. Individualism. A Lecture by Wordsworth 
Donisthorpe, South Place Institute, May 13th, 1884. The Liberty and Property Defence 
League, 1884. Rebound in marbled Boards. Good, clean text. 11pp.
Stock No. : 192397.     €68.00

DOOB, LEONARD W. Public Opinion & Propaganda. London: The Cresset Press, 
MCMXLIX. Very good copy, firm binding, slightly sunned spine, minor rubbing to edges. 
600pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth.  Contains references & index.  Includes sections on "The 
Behaviour Of Public Opinion"; "The Nature Of Propaganda", and "The Media Of Sight & 
Sound". Stock No. : 201503.     €75.00

DUTT,  R. PALME. World Politics 1918-1936. Gollancz, London, 1936. 1st Edition. 
Good paperback copy. 382pp.
8vo. With material on the General Crisis of Imperialism, the Myth of International 
Capitalism, and the Fascist Imperialist Crusade against the Soviet Union. Stock No. : 
208118.     €50.00

DYER, J.. Liberal Measures And Tory Doings: A Political Retrospect And Guide For 
The Future. Reeves, London, n.d.. Reprint Edition. Good copy in modern marbled boards. 
Paper title label to front boards, pages partly unopened.. 97pp.
Small 12mo. With material on Jews not allowed to sit in Parliament, Reform Bill passed in 
1867 and the Irish Land Purchase Bill.. Stock No. : 198654.     €65.00

EGERTON, HUGH E.. Proposals Relating to Parliamentary Reform. A Sketch of the 
History of the Question Since 1832. Conservative Central Office, Rebound in decorated 
boards. Good, clean, bright text. 31pp.
Stock No. : 197946.     €76.00

EIGHT YEARS OF TORY GOVERNMENT 1895-1903. Home Affairs. A Handbook 
On The Use Of Liberals. The Liberal Publication Department, London, 1903. Good copy, 
firm binding, sunned spine, minor damage to back board. 244pp.
8vo.  Bound in original red cloth.  Includes sections on "The Yearly Balance Sheets"; "The 
Tory Social Programme"; and "The Local Taxation Commission Report". Stock No. : 
201713.     €110.00

ELECTION NOTES FOR CONSERVATIVE SPEAKERS & WORKERS. General
Election, 1931. The National Union Of Conservative And Unionist Associations, 
Westminster, 1931. 1st Edition. Fair paperback copy. Some page edges yellow stained,
cover chiped. 501pp.
Large half 8vo. With material on Empire Trade, Socialism, and Taxation. Indexed. Stock
No. : 208082.     €50.00
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FEILING, KEITH. A History Of The Tory Party 1640-1714. Oxford at the Clarendon 
Press, 1924. Good copy, firm binding, sunned spine, some pencil marking & scoring to text. 
525pp.
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8vo. Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains index. Includes chapters on 
"Restoration & The Clarendon Administration"; "James II And The Revolution"; and "The 
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FISHER, H.A.L. The Republican Tradition In Europe. Methuen & Co., Ltd., London, 
1911. First edition. Good copy, bumped corners, sunned spine, rubbed edges. 305pp.
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Clarendon Press, MDCCCXX. Very good copy, firm binding. 213pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Includes sections on "The Political 
Writings Of Rousseau"; "Lord Acton's Historical Work"; and "French Nationalism". Stock
No. : 201956.     €85.00

FORBES, ARCHIBALD. Memories And Studies Of War And Peace. Cassel, London,
1896. Popular Edition. Near fine copy in the original edge bumped green cloth. Some 
foxing throughout. Page edges uncunt, title in gilt. 368pp.
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frontisportrait and advertisements. Stock No. : 205699.     €68.00

FORTESCUE, EARL. A Selection from the Speeches and Writings of the Late Lord 
King. With a short Introductory Memoir. London: Longman, Brown, Green & Longmans, 
1844. Original brown cloth. Gilt on title. Spine frayed & slightly damaged.  Blindstamped.
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FORTESCUE, JOHN. The Governance Of England. Otherwise called the Difference
between an Bavolute and a Limited Monarchy. At The Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1885. A 
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throughout. 387pp.
8vo. A revised text edited with introduction, notes, and appendices by Charles Plummer.
Indexed with a chronological table. Stock No. : 207963.     €60.00

GIDDINGS, FRANKLIN HENRY. Democracy And Empire. With Studies of Their 
Psychological, Economic, and Moral Foundations. The Macmillan Company, 1900. 
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underlining. 363pp.
Includes chapters on the democratic empire, the ethical motive, the psychology of society, 
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GOOCH, G.P. Annals Of Politics And Culture (1492-1899). Cambridge: At The 
University Press, 1901. Very good copy, firm binding, minor rubbing to spine. 530pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index. Stock No. : 
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GRENFELL, PASCOE. Substance Of A Speech To The House Of Commons. On the 
28th April 1814, on the subject of applying the sinking fund towards any loans raised for 
the Public Service. N P, 1817. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards 
with leather title labels.
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Lovett (1841), and the complete Suffrage Movement (1842). Indexed with a bibliography 
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INDO-GDR FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY (COMPILED BY). Anti-Fascist Traditions Of 
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8vo.  Volume 1 contains the Minutes of the General Council Of The International Working
Men's Association (The First International) from its foundation in 1864 up to August 1866, 
together with Minutes of the London Conference Of September 1865, and Documents
issued by the General council up to August 1866.  Contains appendix, name index, index of 
periodicals, index of addresses & geographical names, and 5 illustrations.  Volume 2 
contains the Minutes of the General Council Of The International Working Men's
Association (the First International) from the time of the First Congress of the International 
in September 1866 to September 1868, together with Documents issued by the General 
Council in the same period.  Contains explanatory notes, name index, index of periodicals, 
index of addresses & geographical names, and 8 illustrations.  Volume 3 contains the 
Minutes of the General Council of the International Working Men's Association (the First 
International) from September 1868 to July 1870, together with documents issued by the 
General Council in the same period.  Contains appendix, explanatory notes, name index, 
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8vo. Volume1:"Appeal To The People"; Volume2:"The Growth Of Parties"; Volume3:"
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KING, HORACE MAYBRAY. Before Hansard. A Quaint Collection Of Curious Details 
From The Story Of The Mother Of Parliaments, Gathered From The Ancient Journal And 
From The Diaries Of Former M.P.s. Dent, London, 1968. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the
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8vo. Stock No. : 207830.     €36.00
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side. 31pp.
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KIRK, GEORGE. The Middle East in the War. Survey Of International Affairs, 1939-
1946. Oxford University Press, London, 1952. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original 
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8vo. With material on Zionism, the Anglo-Soviet Intervention in Persia, and the Fazzan. 
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12mo and large 8vo. File containing: Labour Book Service Bulletin Nos. 1 (February 1940) 
/ 2 (March 1940) (2 identical copies) / 3 (April 1940) / 4 (May 1940) / 5 (June 1940) / 6 
(July 1940) / 7 (August 1940) (2 identical copies) / 11 (December 1940) (2 identical copies)
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W. E. Williams, "Democracy and Discipline" by Storm Jameson, John MacMurray's
"Politics and the war and George Dorling's "Lord Woolton's Problems". Also contains 3 
fliers and a broadsheet.. Stock No. : 194552.     €175.00
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Stock No. : 208039.     €145.00

MACDONNELL-GREEN, A.. Mr. Marriott On The Liberal Party And Mr. 
Chamberlain. A Reply. Potter, London, n.d.. 2nd edition (limited). Good rebound copy in 
modern marbled boards. 30pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 199063.     €61.00

MACPHERSON, WILLIAM CHARTERIS. The Baronage And The Senate. Or The 
House Of Lords In The Past, The Present and the Future. London: John Murray, 1893. 
Original green cloth. Gilt on spine & front cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.  8vo.. 370pp.
Stock No. : 194759.     €110.00

MARSDEN, PHILIP. The Officers Of The Commons. 1363-1965. Barrie and Rockliff, 
London, 1966. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 240pp.
8vo. With material on the Serjeant at Arms & His Officers (1415-1833), the Committee's
Recommendations, and the Speaker's Department. Indexed with a bibliography. Stock No. : 
207834.     €40.00
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62 lithogr aphs in striking expressionist style 

Dedication reads, To the memory of my very dear Brother Ernest Gellert, Brave and 
faithful soldier of the Proletarian cause Born at Budapest on January 12, 1896 Died in 
military confinement at Fort Hancock, N.J. on March 8, 1918.. Stock No. : 183647.
€395.00

MAURICE, MAJOR-GEN. SIR FREDERICK. Haldane 1915-1928. The Life Of 
Viscount Haldane Of Cloan, K.T., O.M. Faber & Faber Ltd., London, MCMXXXIX. First 
edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor wear to dust jacket edges, sunned 
spine. 290pp.
8vo.  Contains index and 8 illustrative plates, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on 
"The Organization Of Education"; "A Return To Party Politics"; and "A Leader Of The 
Opposition - The General Strike". Stock No. : 201510.     €50.00

MAUROIS, ANDRE. Disraeli. A Picture of the Victorian Age.  Translated by Hamish
Miles. New York: D. Appleton & Co, 1928. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering.  Spine
dulled.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.  Good. 379 Incl. Indexpp.
Portrait of Disraeli on frontispiece, with b&w illustrations. Stock No. : 182128.     €57.00

MCCARTHY, JUSTIN. The Story Of Gladstone's Life. Adam & Charles Black,
London, 1910. Reprint Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and edge 
bumped green cloth. Gilt stamp to front board, gilt lettering to spine and front board. 454pp.
8vo. With material on the free Trade Struggle, the death of Sir Robert Peel, and the 
Crimean War. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photogravures and a frontisportrait. Stock
No. : 205757.     €68.00

MCDOUGALL, WILLIAM. Character And The Conduct Of Life. Practical
Psychology For Every Man. Methuen, London, 1927. 1st Edition. Good strong copy in the 
original edge bumped green cloth. Prelims foxed and front free endpaper missing. Edges 
uncut, text bright and clean. 287pp.
8vo. With material on self-criticism and the cultivation of qualities. Indexed with 8 
advertisement pages.. Stock No. : 198911.     €96.00

MORRIS, WILLIAM & BAX, E. BELFORT. Socialism. Its Growth & Outcome..
London: Swan Sonnenschein & Co, 1893. Large Paper Edition. Original cloth. Spine faded.
Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.. 335pp.
Only Two Hundred And Seventy-Five Copies Printed, For Great Britain And America, Of 
Which This Is No. 47. Stock No. : 192164.     €275.00

MUIR, RAMSAY. A Brief History Of Our Own Times. George Philip & Son Limited,
London, 1934. Good copy, firm binding, clean text, dulled dust jacket with rubbed edges & 
corners. 306pp.
8vo.  Contains index and 7 illustrations, including endpapers.  Includes sections on "The 
Race For Colonial Possessions (A.D. 1878-1904); "Egypt & The Egyptian Sudan (A.D. 
1882-1904); and "Political Controversy In Britain". Stock No. : 201725.     €78.00
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Large 12mo. Signed by the author, with material on Bureaucracy in England and the 
Second-Chamber Problem.. Stock No. : 199220.     €75.00

MUNRO, WILLIAM BENNETT. The Government of American Cities. The Macmillan
Company, 1921. Original Blue Cloth. Fine 1st edition. 456pp.
The aim of this volume is to describe, in a summary way, the machinery of city government
in the United States. Stock No. : 197353.     €65.00

MUSSON, A.E. The Typographical association. Origins & History Up To 1949. Oxford 
University Press/Geoffrey Cumberlege, London, 1954. Very good copy, firm binding, text 
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Trade Society Origins"; "Relations With Employers & Strike Policy"; and "Wages, Hours, 
& Working Regulations, 1923-39". Stock No. : 201481.     €95.00

OWEN, FRANK. Tempestuous Journey. Lloyd George His Life & Times. Hutchinson, 
London, 1954. Reprint. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text. 784pp.

PALGRAVE, REGINALD F.D. The House Of Commons. Illustrations Of Its History & 
Practice. London: Macmillan & Co, 1869. Good copy, stained spine & board edges, firm
binding, pages uncut. 196pp.

PETIT-DUTAILLIS, CHARLES. Studies And Notes Supplementary To Stubbs' 
Constitutional History I & II. Translated By The Late W.E. Rhodes And W.T. Waugh.
Manchester at the University Press, 1923. Good copy, firm binding, clean text. 316pp.

NUGENT, LORD. The Ballot Discussed, In A Letter To The Earl Of Durham. 
London: James Ridgway, 1837. Modern Marbled Boards. 63pp.
Stock No. : 204495.     €75.00

OF ROVIGO, DUKE. A Vindication Of The Political Conduct Of General Salvary, 
Duke Of Rovigo. In A Letter From Himself To The Editor. N P, 1817. 1st edition and 
printed exclusively in the pamphleteer. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards with 
leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198703.     €195.00

OLDMIXON, JOHN. Memoirs Of The Life Of The Most Noble Thomas Late 
Marquess Of Wharton. With His Speeches In Parliament, Both In England And Ireland.
To Which is added, His Lordship's Character, by Sir Richard Steel. London: Printed for J. 
Roberts, 1715. Modern Marbled Boards. Some very minor marginal worming to few leaves.
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few leaves. 106pp.
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203003.     €325.00

8vo.  Bound in original black cloth with title on spine.  Contains bibliography, index, and 
41 photographs, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Industrious Apprentice", 
"Making A Government";and "Supreme War Council". Stock No. : 201484.     €48.00

Small 8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 55 pps of 
advertisements and index. A course of three lectures, delivered to the Reigate South Park
Working Men's Club, 2nd, 9th, and 16th December, 1868. Stock No. : 201488.     €80.00
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8vo.  Bound in original black waxed cloth with tilte in gilt on spine.  Contains index.
Includes sections on "Evolution Of The Rural Classes In England And The Origin Of The 
Manor"; The Origin Of The Towns In England"; and "Causes & General Characteristics Of
The Rising Of 1831". Stock No. : 201726.     €65.00

PHILLIPS, CHARLES. The Eloquent Speech On The Dethronement Of Napoleon.
The State of Ireland, The Dangers of England, And The Necessity Of Immediate
Parliamenatary Reform.. London: Printed for W.Hone, 1816. Modern Board. Large 12mo..
16pp.

PLEKHANOV, G. Fundamental Problems of Marxism. Edited By D. Ryazanov. 
Lawrence & Wishart, London, 1941. Reprint. Good copy, firm binding, some pencil 
scoring and foxing. 145pp.

POLITICS. A Compleat View Of The Present Politicks Of Great Britain. In A Letter
From A German Nobleman, To His Friend At Vienna.  Translated from the French 
Original, lately printed at Brussels. 1743. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 66pp.

POWELL, ENOCH. Wrestling With The Angel. Sheldon Press, London, 1977. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 129pp. ISBN: 0859691276.

POWELL, J. ENOCH. Still To Decide. Batsford, London, 1972. 1st Edition. Fine copy in 
a good dw. 246pp. ISBN: 0713410043.

PRETYMAN, J.R.. Democracy and Despotism. Liberty and Property Defence League, 
1883. Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good. 9pp.

PREZZOLINI, GIUSEPPE. Machiavelli. Hale, London, 1968. 1st British edition. Near 
fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 345pp.

PRITT, D. N.. Dimitroff Contra Goering. Bruinboek II.  Onthullingen Over De 
Werkelijke Brandstichters Van Den Rijksdag Ingeleid Door. Amsterdam: N.V. Uitgevers 
Maatschappij, c.1933. Original yellow cloth. Spine sunned.  8vo.. 355pp.

PULVER, JEFFREY. Machiavelli. The Man, His Work, And His Times. Joseph, London, 
1937. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original slightly spine sunned red cloth. 320pp.

With other proceedings at the meeting, and a poem by him. Stock No. : 194885.     €135.00

8vo.  Contains reference notes. Includes sections on "Fundamental Problems Of Marxism";
"Sudden Changes In Nature & History"; and "Dialectic & Logic". Stock No. : 201690.
€45.00

An impartial assessment of both the Whig and Tory politics. Stock No. : 203014.
€175.00

8vo. With material on the paradox of Personal Liberty, Christianity & Social Activity, and 
Patriotism. Indexed. Stock No. : 208072.     €36.00

8vo. Edited by John Wood. With material on education in Limbo, Immigration, and the 
Media. Indexed. Stock No. : 208071.     €40.00

Stock No. : 192333.     €65.00

8vo. With material on the new concept of the State, Aristotle, and the Art of War. Indexed 
with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 206469.     €32.00

Stock No. : 190358.     €145.00
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8vo. With material on Foreign Diplomacy, the Emperor Maximilian, and the Conspiracy of 
Soderini. Indexed. Stock No. : 206411.     €36.00

RADICALISM AND RANSOM. N.P., 1885. Reprinted from the Clerkenwell Press. Good 
copy in modern marbled boards. 22pp.

REED, JOHN. Ten Days That Shook The World. The Communist Party of Great 
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minor rubbing. 344pp.
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Original Cloth in d.w. 502 Incl. Indexpp.
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Provisional Government"; and "The Conquest Of Power". Stock No. : 201948.     €75.00

Stock No. : 190187.     €135.00
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Modernes, Saint-Simon, Ch. Fournier, Robert Owen. Paris, Guillaumin, Libraire, 1842. 
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8vo.  Bound in original half morocco and leatherette boards, with title in gilt on spine.
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RIESS, CURT. Joseph Goebbels. A Biography.  With a preface by Louis P. Lochner. 
London: Hollis & Carter, 1949. Original p.b.. 8vo.. 460 Incl. Indexpp.
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The Late Right Honourable Richard Rigby. London: Printed For J. Debrett, 1788. 
Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 24pp.
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ROBERTSON, JOHN M. Patriotism And Empire. Grant Richards, London, 1899. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original brown cloth. Edges slightly bumped, page edges 
uncut. 208pp.
8vo. With material on the Militarist Regimen, and the theory & practice of Imperialism.
Indexed. Stock No. : 205632.     €110.00
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Marbled Boards. 8vo. 40pp.
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1827. First edition. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 16pp.
Stock No. : 203202.     €95.00
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SCHEIDEMANN, PHILIP. Memoirs Of A Social Democrat. Volumes 1 & 2. Hodder & 
Stoughton, London, 1929. Very good copies, firm binding, minor foxing, sunned spines.
8vo. Both copies bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Volume 1 
includes sections on "The Party Press In My Young Days"; "Twenty-Five Years In The
Reichstag"; and "On The Way To A Party Split".  Volume 2 contains index, and includes 
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Putsch". Stock No. : 201709.     €125.00
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Conference of Liberals held in connection with the National Liberation Federation at 
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copy. 16pp.
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SHAW, BERNARD. The Impossibilities Of Anarchism. Fabian Tract No. 45. Fabian 
Society, 1895. Rebound in marbled Boards. Good. 27pp.
Some pencil markings. Stock No. : 192334.     €68.00

SIMON, HELENE. Robert Owen. Sein Leben Und Seine Bedeutung Fur Die Gegenwart. 
Verlag Von Gustav Fischer, Jena, 1925. 2nd Edition. Very good copy in the ooriginal 
sunned wrappers. Pages and edges uncut. 338pp.
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Socialwissenschftlicher Meister" Presented by Prof. Dr. Heinrich Waentig in Halle a.S..
Stock No. : 194643.     €85.00

SOCIETY OF THE FRIENDS OF THE PEOPLE (ADOPTED BY). Plan Of A
Reform In The Election Of The House Of Commons. In 1795, with a new introduction 
and other documents. Republished by Sir Philip Francis, 1817. 1st Edition. Good rebound 
copy in modern marbled boards with leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198716.     €220.00

SOLIDARITY. A Fortnightly Review Of The Relations Between Different Sections Of 
The Working Community Of The United States and an Exponent of Anarchist-
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fine copies in the original dulled blue cloth. Spine extremities slightly torn with edges 
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8vo. With material on the Art and Craft of the M.P., the American Constitution and French 
Chamber. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 199295.     €85.00
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edges. 295pp.
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Stock No. : 208148.     €75.00
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STARK, W. (EDITOR). The Discourses Of Niccolo Machiavelli. Complete in 2 volumes
- Rare Masterpieces Of Philosophy And Science Series. Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 
1950. 1st Edition. Good copies in the original sunned and slightly edge bumped grey cloth. 
Hinges cracking to volume 1 only. Color title design to spine.
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and advertisements. Stock No. : 208077.     €60.00

STEKLOFF, G.M. History Of The First International. London: Martin Lawrence, 1928. 
First UK Edition. Good copy, firm binding, pages uncut, sunned spine, minor bumping to 
edges and corners. 463pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains reference notes, 
bibliography, appendix, and index.  Includes sections on "Forerunners Of Proletarian 
Internationalism"; "The Basle Congress"; and "The Geneva Congress Of The Anarchist 
International". Stock No. : 201791.     €125.00

STETLER, HENRY GRUBER. The Socialist Movement In Reading, Pennsylvania. A
Study In Social Change. Storrs, Connecticut, 1943. Very good paperback copy, firm 
binding. 198pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, bibliography, index and 14 textual tables.  Includes sections on 
"A Pennsylvania-German City"; "Origin & Expansion Of The Movement"; and 
"Interpretation". Stock No. : 202761.     €55.00

STILLMAN, EDMUND & PFAFF, WILLIAM. The Politics of Hysteria. The Sources
of Twentieth-Century Conflict. London, Victor Gollancz Ltd.,, 1964. D.W.. Very good. 
273pp.
Stock No. : 197332.     €65.00

SYMMONS, J.. Reform Without Innovation. Or, cursory thoughts on the only 
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Constitution. N P, 1817. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards with 
leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198706.     €260.00

THE ANARCHIST. Communist & Revolutionary. Vol 1 - No. 1, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11.
Vol 2 - No. 13,. Sheffield: David Nicoll, 1894 & 1895. Pamphlet.
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THE HISTORY CIRCLE. British-American Discords And Concords. A Record of 
Three Centuries. New York: London: G.P. Putnam's Sons - The Knickerbocker Press, 1918. 
Original green cloth. Gilt on Front Cover Plus Spine. 70pp.
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'The text of British-American Discords and Concords summarizes the relations between
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settled on the American continent.'. Stock No. : 181214.     €58.00

THE PLEBS MAGAZINE. Vol. X, May 1918, No. 4. Marx Centenary Number. The 
Plebs League, Oxford, 1918. 1st Edition. Very good but tape repaired booklet. 120pp.
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illustrated. Stock No. : 205808.     €48.00

THE SHEFFIELD ANARCHIST. Vol. 1 No. 1, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9 & 10. Sheffield: J. Creaghe, 
1891. Pamphlet.
Stock No. : 189857.     €595.00

THE TORCH. A Revolutionary Journal of Anarchist Communism. How The Worker
Is Robbed by Force and Fraud. Cover torn on 1 issue.
Vol 2 - No. 1, 4, 5, 6 - 1895  Vol 3 - No. 6 - 1893.  No. 2, 3, 8, 9 - 1895. Stock No. : 
189888.     €295.00

THE VIENNA NOTE. Letter Of John Bright To Absalom Watkin. In Reply To An 
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Arpthorp, 1854. Modern Marble Boards. Small 12mo.. 11pp.
Stock No. : 194962.     €95.00

THOMPSON, ALEX M.. "That Blessed Word-Liberty.". Clarion Pamphlet Series No. 
4. The Clarion Newspaper, London, n.d.. 2nd Edition. Good copy in modern marbled
boards. Pages partly unopened. 16pp.
8vo.Complete with advertisements.. Stock No. : 198685.     €85.00

TOPHAM, EDWARD. The Life Of The Late John Elwes, Esquire, Member InThree 
Successive Parliaments For Berkshire. First Published In The Paper Of The World.
Inscribed To Sir Paul Jodrell. London: Printed For J. Ridgway, 1790. Modern Marbled 
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Stock No. : 204462.     €160.00

TORRENS, W.M.. History of Cabinets. From the Union with Scotland to the Acquisition 
of Canada and Bengal.  In two volumes. W. H. Allen & Co, 1894. First edition. Original 
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TOYNBEE, ARNOLD AND VERONICA M. (EDITED BY). The Realignment of 
Europe. Survey Of International Affairs 1939-1946. Oxford University Press, London, 
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text bright and clean. 619pp.
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8vo. With material on unemployment, the Citizenship of Women and the Drink Problem.
Also contains information on the Fabians and the I.L.P. Indexed and illustrated with B/W
photo plates and frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199357.     €125.00

TREVELYAN, GEORGE OTTO. The Early History Of Charles James Fox. 
Longmans, Green & Co., London, 1887. New Edition. Near fine copy in the original 
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UNION INTERPARLEMENTAIRE. Compte Rendu De La XLVI Conférence. Tenue
A Londres Du 12 au 19 septembre 1957. Le Bureau Interparlementaire, Genève, 1958. 
Very good copy, firm binding. 1036pp.
8vo.  Bound in original boards with title in gilt on spine.  Includes sections on "Ordre du 
jour et projets de résolutions"; "Secretary General's Report"; and "La Stabilistation des prix 
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VARIOUS. The Challenge Of Our Time. A Series Of Essays. Percival Marshall, London,
1948. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. 78pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 205540.     €51.00

VENABLE, VERNON. Human Nature: The Marxian View. Alfred A Knopf, New
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VILLARI, PASQUALE. The Life and Times of Niccolo Machiavelli. Fisher Unwin, 
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Stock No. : 206379.     €36.00

WILKS, WASHINGTON. Palmerston in Three Epochs:. A Comparison of Facts with 
Opinions. London, William Freeman, 1854. Rebound in decorated boards. Very good, 
clean, bright text. 63pp.
Stock No. : 197986.     €68.00

WOLFE, DON M (EDITED, WITH INTRO & COMMENTARIES BY. Leveller 
Manifestoes Of The Puritan Revolution. Foreword by Charles A. Beard. Humanities
Press, New York, 1967. Reprint. Fine copy. 440pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.   Contains appendices & index.
Includes sections on "Thomas Edwards: Mirror Of Puritan Piety"; "A Remonstrance Of 
Many Thousand Citizens, 1646 [Richard Overton]"; and "The Case Of The Armie Truly 
Stated [October 15, 1947]". Stock No. : 203245.     €72.00

MARX,  KARL. Theories Of Surplus-Value. Part 1, 2, and 3, Volume 4 of "Capital". 
Foreign Languages Publishing House, Moscow, 1968+1971. 1st Edition. Near fine copies 
in dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 491+661+637pp.
8vo. Contents include chapters on the Physiocrats, Adam Smith and Linguet. All indexed, 
volume 2 with fold-out tables. Stock No. : 205153.     €115.00

Psychology
A COMPLETE SYSTEM OF BRAIN TESTS. To determine The Place Of Every 
Human Being In The Scale Of Civilization. Post-Graduate Course Of The Ralston Health 
Club. Ralston Health Club, 1924. Original dark Green cloth. Gilt lettering.  Blindstamped.
Bumped & Rubbed.. 320pp.

BROWN, WILLIAM ADAMS. Imperialistic Religion And The Religion OF 
Democracy. A Study In Social . Hodder & Stoughton, London, n.d. Fine copy in the 
original dulled brown cloth. 223pp.

Stock No. : 192074.     €125.00
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8vo. With material on Legalistic and Mystical Religion, the penitential system, and 
Buddhism as the extreme form of negative individualism. Indexed. Stock No. : 205820.
€85.00

BURT, CYRIL. ESP And Psychology. Edited by Anita Gregory. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 
London, 1975. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. 179pp. ISBN: 
029776893X.
8vo. With material on paranormal phenomena, the Soul in 1966, and Random Material. 
Indexed. Stock No. : 208227.     €40.00

DUBOIS, DR. PAUL. The Psychic Treatment Of Nervois Disorders. Translated and 
edited by Smith Ely Jellieffe & William White. Funk & Wagnalls, 1907. Original green 
cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Some foxing to page edges.  8vo.. 466 
Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 197416.     €295.00

FRANZ, SHEPHERD IVORY. Nervous And Mental Re-Education. The Macmillan
Co, 1924. Original brown cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped. 
12mo. 225 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 197417.     €65.00

FREUD, SIGMUND. New Introductory Lectures On Psycho-Analysis. Authorized
Translation By W.J.H. Sprott. Published By Leonard & Virginia Woolf At The Hogarth 
Press, London, and The Institute Of Psycho-Analysis, 1933. First edition. Very good copy. 
240pp.
8vo. Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains index. Includes 
chapters on "Dreams & The Occult"; "Anxiety & Instinctual Life"; and "Explanations, 
Applications & Orientations". Stock No. : 208234.     €295.00

GODDARD, HENRY HERBERT. Feeble-Mindedness. Its Causes and Consequences. 
The Macmillan Company, 1914. Original Blue Cloth. Edges scuffed as with age. 599pp.
Photo plates and numerous explanatory tables and diagrams. Stock No. : 197405.
€110.00

HASEROT, FRANCIS S.. Essays on the Logic of Being. The Macmillan Company,
1932. Original brown cloth. Edges slightly worn and hinges loose.  Pages uncut.  Clean, 
bright text. 641pp.
Includes chapters on communication, language, the laws of thought, the classification of 
errors in judgments of value, analysis of the emotions etc.. Stock No. : 192835.     €95.00

MARETT, R.R. Psychology and folk-lore. Methuen & Co., Ltd, London, 1920. First 
edition. Good copy, firm binding, some markings to text, dulled dust jacket with rubbed 
edges, slight tearing. 275pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains index and 31 pps of advertisements.  Includes sections on "War & 
Savagery"; "The Transvaluation Of Culture"; and "Origin & Validity In Religion". Stock
No. : 201936.     €50.00

MARTIN, E.M. Dreams In War Time. A Faithful Record. The Shakespeare Head Press, 
Stratford-Upon-Avon, 1920. Reprint Edition. Near fine copy in the original 1/4 cloth on
cardboard. Page edges uncut. 63pp.
12mo. Stock No. : 205605.     €45.00

330



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

OWEN, ROBERT DALE. Address On Free Inquiry. On fear as a motive of action. 
Watson, London, 1845. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 16pp.
Small 12mo.. Stock No. : 198750.     €75.00

TROTTER, W.. Instincts of The Herd in Peace and War. T. Fisher Unwin, 1923. 
Original red cloth. Edges bumped and slightly rubbed.  Spine faded. 264pp.
Stock No. : 197343.     €78.00

WHITE, WILLIAM A. Mechanisms  of Character Formation. An Introduction to 
Psychoanalysis. The Macmillan Company, 1916. Original brown cloth. Ex. Library.  Edges 
worn.  Clean, bright text. 342pp.
Stock No. : 192841.     €85.00

Railways
CLARK, DR. F.E. The Great Siberian Railway. What I saw on my Journey. S.W.
Partridge & Co., London, 1904. Original brown cloth. 213pp.
Gilt titles, 8vo, 65 illustrations from photographs. Stock No. : 166458.     €75.00

Reference
ANNANDALE, CHARLES (EDITOR). The Modern Cyclopedia Of Universal 
Information. A Handy Book Of Reference On All Subjects And For All Readers - 
Complete in 8 volumes. The Gresham Publishing Company Ltd, London, 1905. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copies in the original 1/4 leather on maroon cloth. Spine slightly dulled, all edges 
marbled.
8vo. All with numerous engraving plates, text pictorial illustrations, fold-out color maps
and a color frontispiece. Stock No. : 205162.     €460.00

BELSON, WILLIAM A. / Beryl-Anne Thompson. Bibliography On Methods Of 
Social And Business Research. London School of Economics and Political Science and 
Lockwood, London, 1973. 1st Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 300pp. ISBN: 
0258967870.
8vo.. Stock No. : 195341.     €42.00

FACULTY OF POLITICAL SCIENCE. A Bibliography Of The Faculty Of Political
Science Of Columbia University. 1880-1930. Columbia University, New York, 1931. 1st 
Edition. Good rebound copy. 366pp.
8vo. With material on Doctoral Dissertations written under the Faculty Of Political 
Scinece.. Stock No. : 195031.     €76.00

HUNT, R.N. CAREW (SELECTED & EDITED BY). Unpublished Letters From The 
Collection Of John Wild. London: Philip Allan & Co, 1930. First edition. Good copy, firm
binding, dulled boards with minor wear to corners and edges. 128pp.
8vo. Bound in original cloth on board with title label on spine. Contains 4 reproduced 
facsimiles and includes chapters on "Sir Christopher Wren"; "Isaac Watts"; "Captain
Cook"; and "Maria Edgeworth". Stock No. : 208164.     €85.00
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PARTRIDGE, ERIC. A Dictionary Of Slang And Unconventional English. Slang - 
including the language of the underworld colloquialisms and catch-phrases solecisms and 
catachreses, nicknames, vulgarisms, and such americanisms as have been naturalized. 
Routledge & Sons, London, 1937. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original edge bumped 
and spine sunned black cloth. 999pp.
4to. Stock No. : 205249.     €95.00

PARTRIDGE, ERIC. Origins. A Short Etymological Dictionary Of Modern English. The 
Macmillan Company, New York, 1966. Fourth edition. Good copy in the original dulled 
purple cloth. Minor library marks remain. 972pp.
4to. Complete with addenda. Stock No. : 208105.     €65.00

PILKINGTON, MATTHEW. A General Dictionary of Painters; containing Memoirs 
of the Lives and Works of the Most Eminent Professors of the Art of Painting. From its 
Revival by Cimabue, in the Year 1250, to the Present time.  With an Introduction, 
Historical and Critical by Allan Cunningham.  A New Edition, Corrected and Revised by 
R.A. Davenport, Esq.. William Tegg & Co, 1852. Original cloth. Worn and edge town.
Front hinge starting.  Text bright and clean. Corrected and Revised Edition. 623pp.
Stock No. : 197348.     €165.00

PITMAN, SIR ISAAC. A History Of Shorthand. London: Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons Ltd, 
N.D. Fourth edition. Near fine copy with firm binding, f.f.e.p. clipped, ex-libris label 
removed from f.p.d,. 258pp.
8vo. Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board. Contains appendix. 
Stock No. : 208378.     €30.00

SHORES, LOUIS (INTRO. TO MATERIALS & METHODS BY). Basic Reference 
Sources. With a chapter on science reference sources by Helen Focke. American Library 
Association, Chicago, 1954. 2nd Printing. Good copy in the original edge rubbed brown 
cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 378pp.
8vo. Indexed. Stock No. : 208021.     €26.00

STRATMAN, CARL J. (COMPILED & EDITED BY). Bibliography Of English 
Printed Tragedy 1565-1900. Southern Illinois University Press/Feffer & Simons, Inc, 
1966. Very good copy, firm binding, minor rubbing to edges. 843pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains symbols for libraries, 
bibliography, anthologies & collections, chronological table, title index, appendix, addenda 
& corrigenda. Stock No. : 201827.     €76.00

VARIOUS CONTRIBUTORS. Dictionary Of British Scientific Instruments. 
Constable, London, 1921. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy with minor stamps throughout. 
Text bright and clean. 180pp.
8vo. With material on Navigating Instruments and the Royal Observatory, Greewich. 
Complete with a dictionary of british Scientific Instruments. Illustrated with 313 figures on 
plates.. Stock No. : 195333.     €81.00

Religion
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HUSENBETH, THE VERY REV. F.C.. The Life Of The Blessed Virgin Mary. With
The History of the Devotion to her.  From the French of the Abbe Orsini, to which is added 
Meditations on the Litany of the Virgin. From the French of the Abbe Edouard Barthe.
Also Poems on the Litany of Loretto.  From the German of the Countess Hahn-Hahn.
Embellished With Steel Engravings. London & New York: Virtue & Co, n.d.. Half 
Morocco with Cloth Sides. Gilt on spine.  Raised bands.  Slight scuffing.  Marbeled page
edges. 824pp.
Illustrated with steel engravings. Stock No. : 186657.     €75.00

Religion - 16th Century 
CHRYSOSTOMI, JOANNIS. Quintuset Ulti Mus Tomus Operum. Pagella huic 
proxime contigua, eorum onmium index est.  Fifth and final volume of the works of 
Archbishop of Urystrom. Paris: Carole Guillard, 1543. Modern 1/4 Calf Cloth Sides. Front 
board loose from hinge.  Wonr.. 301pp.
Stock No. : 186729.     €795.00

Religion - 17th Century 
Les Deux Derniers Livres Des Rois. Traduits En Francois, Avec Une Explication Tiree
Des Saints Peres & Des Auteurs Ecclesiastiques. Paris: Chez Guillaume Desprez, 1696.
Seconde Edition. Original Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt on spine.  Worn.. 793pp.
Stock No. : 187266.     €255.00

Les Deux Premiers Livres Des Rois. Traduits En Francois, Avec Une Explication.  Tiree 
Des Saints & Des Auteurs Ecclesiastiques. Paris: Chez Guillaume Desprez, 1697. Seconde 
Edition. Original Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt on spine.. 648pp.
Stock No. : 187259.     €225.00

Les Fondemens De La Vie Spirituelle. Tirez du Livre de l'Imitation de Jesus-Christ. Paris: 
Chez Robert & Nicolas Pepie, 1697. Nouvelle Edition. Original Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt on 
spine.  Scuffed. 518pp.
Stock No. : 187103.     €195.00

Les Vrays Exercices De La B. Soevr Marie De L'incarnation. Composez par elle 
mesme.  Tres-propres a toutes ames qui desirent ensuiure sa bonne vie. A. Arras: Chez 
Robert Mavdhvy, 1623. Original Calf. Bumped.  Scuffed. 229pp.
Stock No. : 187257.     €265.00

L'Esprit De La Doctrine Celeste De S. Terese. Et Ses Sentimens Divins Reunis pour le 
plus grande commodite des Lecteurs. Anvers: Chez Jean Paul Robyns, 1707. Original Calf. 
Raised bands.  Gilt on spine.  Scuffed. 541pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 187010.     €225.00

L'Exode Et Le Levitique. Traduits En Francois; Avec Une Explication Tiree Des Saints
Peres & Des Autheurs Ecclesiastiques. Paris: Chez Guillaume Desprez, 1697. Cinquie'me
Edition. Original Calf. Raised Bands.  Gilt on spine.  Scuffed. 779pp.
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Retraite Annuelle, Forme'e Sur Des Modeles De L'ecriture Sainte. Paris: Chez Jacques 
Estienne, 1714. Original Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt on spine.  Scuffed. 432pp.
Et Propre a Renouveller tous les ans la ferveur necessaire pour se bien acquitter des devoirs 
generaux du Christianisme & des obligations particulieres de son etat.  Avec des reflexions 
sur La Loy Evangelique Et Le Renouvellement Du Batteme. Stock No. : 187272.
€185.00

Retraite Spirituelle. Lille: Chez Van Costenoble, 1766. Original Calf. Raised Bands.  Gilt 
on spine.  Worn.. 312pp.
A L'usage Des Communautes Religieuses.  Propre a ranimer la ferveur des Ames tiedes & 
imparfaites qui veulent se reformer.  Et pour ceux & celles qui croyent ne pouvoir faire la 
Retraite, parce qu'ils na fcavent point mediter, & qu'ils se trouvent trop distraits 

3 parts in 1 volume. Stock No. : 187268.     €195.00

BOUDON, HENRY MARIE. Les Saintes Voyes De La Croix. Ou il est traitte de 
plusieurs peines interieures & exterieures & des moyens d'en faire un usage Chrestien. 
Bruxelles: Chez Philippe Vleugart, 1673. Original Vellum. 334pp.
Stock No. : 187108.     €275.00

BOUDON, M. HENRY-MARIE. Les Saintes Voyes De La Croix. Ou Il Est Traite De 
Plusieurs peines interieures & exterieures & des moyens d'en faire un bon usage Chretien. 
Paris: Charles J.B. Delespine Et Jean-Th. Herissant, 1740. Original Calf. Raised bands.
Gilt on spine.. 302pp.
Stock No. : 187120.     €145.00

CAMARET, P. LOUIS. Le Pur Et Parfait Christianisme. En L'imitation De Nostre-
Seigneur Jesus-Christ.  Livre Troisieme.  Les Moyens. Paris: Chez Rene Guignard, 1677. 
Original Calf. Raised bands.  Worn.. 705pp.
From The Monastery library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 187007.     €295.00

CEPARI, R. PERE VIRGILIO. La Vie De Jean Berchmans. Religievx De La 
Compagnie De Iesvs. Paris: Chez Sebastien Cramoisy, 1630. Original Vellum. 512pp.
Stock No. : 187105.     €625.00

COVLON, SIEVR. Les Vies Ploevrs et Actions Des Papes De Rome Platine. Ensemble
Les Schismes Et Heresies, Les Conciles Oecumeniques, Auec Les Affaires Plus 
Importantes, & Les Actions Plus Memorables Des Empereurs & Princes Chrestiens & 
Infideles, Qui Ont Quelque Dependance Ou Connexion Auec Le Gouuernement de 
L'Eglise.  2 Parts. Paris: Chez Gervais Clovzier, 1651. Rebound in Modern Boards. Title 
page of volume 1 repaired.  Pages uncut. Foxing.  Marbled Edges.. 678pp.
Stock No. : 186592.     €365.00

DES S.S. PERES, TIRE'ES. Vies Des Saints De L'Ancien Testament. Avec Des 
Reflexions. Paris: Chez Charles Robustel, 1643. Original Calf. Raised Bands.  Gilt on
spine.. 605pp.
From The Monastery library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 187009.     €325.00
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JOSEPHI, FLAVII. Hierosolymitani Sacerdotis Opera Quae Extant Omnia. Nemoe,
Antiquitatum Judaicarum Libri XX.  Sigismundo Gelenio Interprete.
De Bello Judaico.  Libri VII.  Interprete, Rusino Aqvilejensi.  Libre De Vita Sua Cum
Interpretatione Gelenii 
Adversus Apionem, Libri II. Cum versione Antiqua a Gelenio emendata & De Maccabaeis, 
seu de Imperio Rationis Liber Cum Paraphrasi Erasmi Roterodami.  Accedit Index 
Locupletissimus, Juxta Editionem Graco-Latinam Geneuenfem ad manusciptos Palatineae
bibliothcae Codices Castigatam,  quae nune a pluribus Mendis Expurgata & Praeterer 
Prolegomenis & Appendice. Coloniae: Sumptibus Mauritii Georgii Weidmanni, 1691. Full 
Vellum Binding. Piece missing from top of spine.  Raised bands.
Stock No. : 186740.     €695.00

MORINO, JOANNE. Commentarius Historicus De Disciplina In Administratione 
Sacramenti Poe Nitentiae. Antwerp:, 1682. Original Calf. Pieces missing from top & 
bottom spine.  Dampstaining to first 100 pages.. 819pp + 158pppp.
Tredecim Primis Seculis In Ecclesia Occidentali, Et Huc Usque In Orientali Observata, In 
Decem Libros Distinctus.  Quibus Quidquid a Sanctis Partribus in Legibus & Prazi istius 
discipline, constitutum, derogatum, ampliatum, abrogatum, & quovis modo relaxatum, aut 
novatum est: Quando, quave occisione, aut causa is factum, Inculenter enarratur His Inserta 
Sunt. Stock No. : 186804.     €295.00

REGNIER, R.P. NICOLAS. Les Soliloques, Les Meditations,. Et Le Manuel De S. 
Augustin.  Traduits de nouveau en Francois. Paris: Chez Robert Pepie, 1691. Seconde 
Edition. Original Calf. Worn. 383pp.
Stock No. : 187100.     €195.00

ROTERODAMO, DES ERASMO. Enchiridion Militis Christiani. Sluberrimis
Praeceptis Refertum.  Ejusdem de Praeparatione Ad Mortem.  Liber, cum aliis nonnullis. 
Cantabrigiae:, 1685. Rebound 1/4 Calf. Spine missing.  Blindstamped. Worn. 403pp.
Stock No. : 186961.     €395.00

SAINT CYPRIAN. Cypriani Opera. OxonII: E Theatro Sheldoniano Anno, 1682. 
Modern 1/4 calf with Cloth Sides. Raised bands.  Front cover loose from Hinge..
Recognita & Illustrata.  Accedunt Annales Cyprianci, Sive Tredecim Annorum, Quibus S. 
Cyprianus Inter Christianos Versatus Est, Brevis Historia Chronologice Delineat per 
Joannem Cestriensem

Large Folio.  Illustrated title page. Stock No. : 186809.     €650.00

Religion - 18th Century 
Instruction Pastorale De Monseigneur L'Eveque De Sarlat. Au Clerge Seculier Et 
Regulier. Et a tous les Fideles de son Diocese. N P, 1765. 1/4 leather with boards. Gilt on 
spine.  Red label.  Spine torn..
Stock No. : 187126.     €195.00

Considerations Chretiennes Sur La Mort. Paris: Chez la Veuve de Guillaume Desprez, 
1710. Original Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt lettering.  Scuffed.  Worn. 492pp.
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La Vie De La Noble Dame Florence De Werquignoeul. A Douay: Chez Charles-Louis
Derbaix, 1733. Original Calf. Worn. 343pp.

From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium with their
bookplate. Stock No. : 187018.     €165.00

Tre's-Distingue'e Par Ses Vertus & son rare merite, premiere Abbesse & Institutrice de la 
Reforme de Saint Benoit a Douay, sous le Titre de La Paix Notre Dame, suivant ce qu'en a 
ecrit une Vertueuse Religieuse Contemporaine qui avoit vecut quarante ans avec ladite 
Abbesse, & qui etoit sa Conseillere & sa Confidente. Stock No. : 187125.     €265.00

Pensees Et Affections Devotes Sur Les Principales Festes De L'Anne'e. Et Sur La 
Passion De Notre Seigneur Jesus-Christ, Tres-propres pour s'entretenir utilement pendant le 
tems de la Communion. A Liege: Chez Barthelemi Collette, N.D.. Original Calf. Worn.
416pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium with their
bookplate. Stock No. : 187045.     €95.00

Pratique De La Regle De S.Benoist. Paris: Chez Pierre De Bats, 1700. Original Calf. 
Raised bands.  Gilt on spine.  Scuffed. 150pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 187006.     €195.00

AN ACT. To Explain and amend an Act passed in the Fourteenth and Fifteenth Years 
of the Reign of King Charles the Second, Entitled, An Act for taking away the Court 
of Wards and Liveries, and Tenures in Capite, and by Knights Service. Dublin: Printed
by George Grierson, Printer to the King's Most Excellent Majesty, 1790. Modern Brown 
Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Reprint.  Good.
And Also an Act passed in the Twenty-first and Twenty-second Years of His present
Majesty's Reign, Entitled, An Act to allow persons professing the Popish Religion to teach 
School in this Kingdom and for regulating the Education of Papists and also to repeal Part 
of certain Laws relative to the Guardianship of their Children. Stock No. : 183839.
€65.00

ANON. The Madras Catholic Expositor. Volume 1 - 1842. Volume  4 - 1845.  Volume  5 
- 1846, Volume  6 - 1847, Volume 7 - 1848,  Volume 8 - 1849, Volume 9 - 1850 & Volume
10 - 1851.. Madras: Printed a the Catholic Orphan Press by E.Lazaro, Original half calf. 
Worn.  Spine missing from Volume 9..
Missing Volumes 2 & 3. Stock No. : 186658.     €525.00

ANTOINE, R.P. PAULO GABRIELE. Theologia Moralis Universa. Paris: H.S.P. 
Gissev, 1737. Original Calf. Gilt on spine.  Raised bands.  Page edges red..
Complectens Omnia Morum Praecepta. Et Principia Decisions Omnium Conscientiae
Casuum, Suis Quaeque Momentis Stabilita. Ad usum Parochorum & Consessariorum.  4 
Volumes. Stock No. : 186796.     €275.00

AVRILLON, R.P. Meditations Et Sentimens Sur La Sainte Communion. Pour Servir 
De Preparation Aux Personnes De Piete Qui S'en Approchent Souvent. Paris: Chez D.A. 
Pierres, 1741. Original Calf. Gilt on spine.  Raised bands.  Scuffed. 302pp.
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BORGIA, STEPHANO. De Cruce Vaticana. Ex Dono Iustini Augusti In Parasceve 
Maioris Hebdomadae Publicae Venerationi Exhiberi Solita Commentarius.  Cui Accedit 
Ritus Salutationis Crucis In Ecclesia Antiochena Syrorum Servatus Nune Primum Syriace, 
& Latin Editus, Adnotationibusque Inlustratus. Rome, 1779. Original Wrps. With re-
inforced spine.
Stock No. : 188385.     €295.00

BOSSUET, JACQUES BENIGNE. Conference Avec Mr. Claude. Ministre De 
Charenton, Sur La Matiere De L'Eglise. A Lille: Chez Fievet & L. Danel, 1710. Original 
cloth. Gilt lettering.  Raised bands.  Scuffed. 181pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium, with their 
bookplate. Stock No. : 187089.     €225.00

BOSSUET, JACQUES BENIGNE. Traite De L'Amour De Dieu. Necessaire Dans La
Sacrement De Penitence, Suivant La Doctrine Du Concile De Trente.  Ouvrage Posthume.
Paris: Chez Barthelemy Alix, 1936. Original Calf. Raised Bands.  Gilt lettering..
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 186996.     €168.00

BOUDON, HENRI-MARIE. Le Chretien Inconnu. Bruxelles: Chez Jean Baptiste De 
Leeneer, 1703. Original Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt on spine.. 553pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Yppes in Belgium with their 
bookplate. Stock No. : 187025.     €125.00

BOUDON, HENRI-MARIE. Le Chretien Inconnu. Bruxelles: Chez Jean Baptiste De 
Leeneer, 1703. Original Calf Scuffed. 555pp.
From The Monestery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 188391.     €125.00

BOUDON, HENRY MARIE. Du Respect Deu A La Saintete Des Eglises. Et Des 
Profanations Qui S'y Commettent. Bruxelles: Chez Jean-Bapt. De Leeneer, 1705. Original 
Calf. 195pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 187002.     €168.00

BOUDON, HENRY MARIE. La Science Et La Pratique Du Chretien. Paris: Chez
Jean-Baptiste Delespine, 1736. Second edition. Original cloth. Raised bands.  Gilt lettering 
to spine.  Worn. 157pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 186986.     €145.00

BOUDON, HENRY-MARIE. Les Grands Secours De La Divine Providence. Paris:
Charles J.B. Delespine Et Jean-Th. Herissant, 1739. Original Calf. Gilt on spine.  Raised
Bands.  Red page edges. 251pp.
Par La Tre's Sainte Vierge Mere de Dieu, invoquee sous la Titre de Notre-Dame du 
Remede, dans l'Ordre de la Tres Sainte Trinite & de la Redemption des Captifs

From The Monestery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 186999.     €95.00
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BOUDON, M. HENRY-MARIE. La Devotion A L'immaculee Vierge Marie Mere De 
Dieu. Paris: Chez Jean-Thomas Herissanti, 1749. Original Calf. Gilt on spine.  Raised 
bands. Scuffed. 459pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium with their
bookplate. Stock No. : 187058.     €165.00

BOUDON, M. HENRY-MARIE. La Vive Flamme D'Amour. Dans le Bienheureux Jean 
De La Croix, premier Carme Dechausse, & Coadjuteur de Sainte Therese dans la Reforme
de l'Ordre de Notre-Dame du Mont-Carmel. Paris: Chez Jean-Thomas Herissant, 1749. 
Original Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt on spine.  Worn. 489pp.
Stock No. : 187122.     €195.00

COLBERT, CHARLES FOACHIM. Instructions Generales En Forme De 
Catechisme. A Lille: Chez Jean-Baptiste Brovellio, 1711. Original Calf. Raised bands.
Gilt lettering to spine. 489pp.
Ou L'on Explique en Abrege' Par I'Ecriture sainte & par la Tradition, l'Histoire & les 
Dogmes de la Religion, la Morale Chretienne, les Sacremens, les Prieres, les Ceremonies & 
les Usages de I'Eglise.  Tome I & II 

From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 186984.     €385.00

CUDWORTHI, RADULPHI. Theol D. Et. In Avademia Cantabrigiensi Progessoris 
Systema Intellectvale Huius Universi Seu De Veris Naturae Rerum Originibus. 
Commentarii Quibus Omnis Eorum Philosophia, Qui Deum Esse Negant, Funditys 
Evertitur Accedunt Reliqua Eius Opuscula. Ienae: Sumtu Uiduae Meyer,, 1733. Original 
Vellum. Folio..
Stock No. : 186735.     €695.00

CUEILLENS, R.P. FELIX. Les Douze Estoilles. Qui Composent La Couronne de la 
Sainte Vierge Mere de Dieu ou Douze Panegyriques Faits a Son Honneur. Paris: Chez 
Edme Couterot, 1676. Original Calf. Raised Bands.  Gilt on spine.  Red page edges. 564pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium with their
bookplate. Stock No. : 187055.     €295.00

DE GONNELIEU, R.P.. De La Presence De Dieu, Qui Renferme Tous. Les Principes & 
Les Sentimens de la Vie interieure. Bruxelles: Chez Les Freres T'Serstevens, n.d.. Original 
Calf. Raised Bands. Gilt on spine.  Worn.
Stock No. : 187005.     €225.00

DE LA TRAPPE, L'ABE. La Regle De S.Benoit. Brusselle: Chez Francois Foppens, 
1704. Original Calf. Worn. 134pp.
Stock No. : 187115.     €75.00

DE LIGNY, LE PERE. Histoire De La Vie De Notre Seigneur Jesus-Christ. Depuis
Son Incarnation Jusques A Son Ascension:  Dans Laquelle On A Conferve & Distingue Les 
Paroles Du Texte Sacre Selon la Vulgate.  Avec des Liaisons, des Explications & des 
Reflexions.  Tome I, II & III.. A. Avignon, 1754. Contemporary Calf. Gilt lettering to 
spine. Raised bands.  Torn at edges of spine on all three volumes.  Scuffed.. 310pp.
Stock No. : 186685.     €265.00
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DE NOSTRE - SEIGNEUR. Les Souffrances De Nostre Seigneur Jesus-Christ 
Pendant Sa Passion.. Tomes  I & II. Paris: Chez Jean-Baptiste Delespine, n.d.. Original 
Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt on spine.  Worn. 616pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 186980.     €185.00

DE SAINT-JURE, PERE JEAN-BAPTISTE. Le Livre Des Elus, Ou Jesus Crucifie. 
Paris: Chez Charles-Pierre Berton, 1771. Original Calf. Gilt on spine.  Scuffed. 406pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium with their
bookplate. Stock No. : 187060.     €135.00

DE SALIGNAC DE LA MOTHE-FENELON, FRANCOIS. Oeuvres Spirituelles De 
Messire. Archeveque Duc de Cambray, Prince du S. Empire.  Contenant ses Lettres 
Spirituelles. Lyon: Chez Hilaire Baritel, 1719. Seconde Edition. Original cloth. Gilt on 
spine.  Raised bands.  Scuffed. 454pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium with their
bookplate.  Edition revue et augmentee de quelques lettres. Stock No. : 187088.     €185.00

DRELINCOURT, CHARLES. Les Consolations De L'Ame Fidele, Contre Les 
Frayeurs De La Mort. Avec les Dispositions & les Preparations necessaires pour bien
mourir.  2 volumes in 1.. Amsterdam: Jacques Desbordes, 1724. Original Calf. Gilt lettering 
to spine.  Raised bands. Front cover loose from hinge. 388pp.
Stock No. : 186818.     €395.00

ESTEVA, JACOBUM. Theologia Moralis Breui, Simulque Clara Methodo 
Comprehensa At Que Kuxta Sacros Canones. Et Nouissima Decreta Summorum
Pontificum Diversas Propositiones Damnantium, ac Probatissimos Auctores, Succincte 
Resolvens Omnes Materias Morales.  2 Volumes in 1.. Antwerpiae:, 1743. Modern 1/4 calf. 
Raised bands.  Some scuffing.. 389pp & 320pp + 128pp Supplementpp.
Stock No. : 186738.     €475.00

EVANGELICA, LEGGE. Dichiarazione. Di tutto cio, che contiene La Religione 
Christiana. Rome: Antonio de' Rossi, 1738. Original Vellum. 268pp.
Stock No. : 188393.     €195.00

GAVANTO, D. BARTHOLOMAEO. Thesaurus Sacrorum Rituum. Cum Novis 
Observation, et Additionibus et addit Caj-Mar. Merati.  3 volumes in 2.. Venetiis:, 1762. 
Editio Novissima. Full Calf. Raised bands.  A little scuffed..
Stock No. : 186734.     €695.00

GOURDAN, M. SIMON. Sacrifice Perpetuel De Foy Et D'Amour Au Tres-Saint 
Sacrement. Par Raport Aux Mysteres, & Aux Differentes Qualitez De N. S. Jesus-Christ,
Enoncees Dans I'Ecriture-Sainte. Paris: Chez la Veuve de Jacques Estienne, 1734. Original 
Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt lettering.  Worn. 498pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 186988.     €145.00
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GRISEL, M. JOSEPH. Adoration Perpetuelle. Du Sacre Coeur De Jesus Etablie A 
Sainte Aure le premier Juillet 1779. Paris: De L'Imprimerie de Cl. Simon, 1784. Original 
Calf. Gilt on spine.  Spine loose.  Marbled page edges.. 282pp.
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From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium with their
bookplate. Stock No. : 187027.     €95.00

GROU, M. L'ABBE. Maximes Spirituelles Avec Des Explications. Paris: Chez Belin, 
1789. Original Calf. Raised Bands.  Gilt on spine.  Worn.. 394pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium with their
bookplate. Stock No. : 187024.     €165.00

HABERT, LOUIS. Pratique Du Sacrement De Penitence Ou Methode Pour 
L'Administrer. Paris: Chez Esprit Billiot, 1728. Nouvelle Edition. Original Calf. Raised
Bands.  Gilt lettering. 577pp.
Utilement, Imprimee par L'ordre de Monseigneur l'Eveque Comte de Verdun.  Pour Servir 
Aux Confesseurs De Son Diocese 

From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium. Stock No. 
: 186981.     €175.00

JANESON, J. A Critical And Practical Exposition of the Pentateuch. With Notes,
Theological, Moral, Philosophical, Critical and Historical.  To Which are Subjoin'd  Two 
Dissertations, The First on the Mosaic History of the Creation.  The Other on the 
Destruction of the Seven Nations of Canaan. London: Printed for J. & P. Knapton, T. 
Longman & T. Shewel, C. Hitch, C. Davis, H. Hodges, A. Millar &. & J. Rivington, 1748. 
1/2 Calf with Marbled Sides. Raised Bands.  Scuffed.  Rubbed.. 779pp.
Stock No. : 186730.     €395.00

JUENIN, GASPARE. Commentarius Historicus Et Dogmaticus De Sacramentis In 
Genere Et Specie. Quo Defenduntur Veritates Catholicae Contra Antiquos, & Recentiores 
Haereticos:
Explicantur Requifitae a Patribus Dispositiones ad eadem Sacramentra tum Conferenda,
tum recipenda:
Proponuntur mutationes, quae ab Ecclefizc exordiis ad haec usque tempora in corum
administratione contigere 
Propugnantur Scholasticae Conclusions, quae ad Scripturam, & Traditionem Propius 
Accedunt.
His Adduntur Disserationes, De Cenfuris, de Irregularitate, & De Indulgentiis, exact and 
Veterem & Hodiernam Ecclesix Disciplinam.. Venice, 1773. Edito Novissima Veneta Post 
Sextam Ludgunensem. Original Vellum. Worn.
Stock No. : 186726.     €385.00

From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium with their
bookplate. Stock No. : 187048.     €185.00

Stock No. : 187112.     €95.00

LAMBERT, JOSEPH. Instructions Courtes Et Familieres Pour Tous les Dimanches 
Et Les Principales Festes De L'Anne'e. En Faveur des Pauvres & Particulierement des 
Gens de la campagne. Paris: Chez Ph. N. Lottin, 1728. Original Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt on 
spine. Worn. 781pp.

M.B.J. L'Excellence Et La Pratique De La Devotion Aux Sacres Coeurs. De Jesus Et 
De Marie. A.Lyon: Jacquenod, Rusand & Louis Buisson, 1768. Original Calf. Raised 
bands.  Gilt lettering.  Worn. 514pp.
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MADAME D. Sentimens D'une Ame Penitente. Sur la Pseaume, "Miferere Mei Deus" Et 
Le Retour D'une Ame A Dieu. Paris: Nicolas Gosselin, 1713. Sixie'me Edition. Original
Calf. Raised Bands.  Gilt on spine.  Scuffed.. 259pp.
From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium with their
bookplate. Stock No. : 187091.     €160.00

Stock No. : 187118.     €145.00

From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium with their
bookplate. Stock No. : 187026.     €265.00

Stock No. : 188383.     €365.00

From The Monastery Library of the Irish Benedictine Nuns of Ypres in Belgium with their
bookplate. Stock No. : 187039.     €125.00

Sincera & Selecta.  Ex. Libris cum Editis, tum Manuscriptis collecta, eruta vel emendata,
notisque & observationibus Illustrata 

MARIN, P. MICHEL-ANGE. Conduite Spirituelle De La Soeur Anne Violet. Du
Tiers-Ordre de S. Francois d'Assise. A. Avignon: Chez Charles Giroud, 1740. Original 
Calf. Worn. 353pp.

PERES, TIREE DES S.S.. Les Proverbes De Salomon. Tradvits En Francois. Paris: Chez 
La Veuve De Charles Savreux, 1672. Original Calf. Worn. 783pp.

PETRI, BEATI. Vaticana Confessio. Princips Apostolorum Chronologicis Tam Veterum
Quam Recentiorum Scriptorium Testimoniis.  Illustrata Opera Et Studio Stephani Borgiae.
Rome, 1776. Original Paper Wrappers. With new re-inforced spine.

PSALMS OF DAVID. Le Sens Propre Et Litteral Des Pseaumes De David. Expose
Brievement Dans Une Interpretation Suivie. Paris: Chez Lottin, 1779. Original Calf. Raised 
bands.  Gilt on spine. 527pp.

RUINART, THEODORICI. Acta Primorum Martyrum. Amstelaedami: Ex Officina
Wetsteniana, 1713. Second edition. Original Calf. Compete with Frontispiece.  Raised 
bands.. 645pp.

Cet ouvrage estime a ete reimprime avec des augmentations a Verone, 1731, in-fol., et sur 
l'edition de Verone, a Augsb, 1802-3, en 3 vol. In-8 C'est d'apres la premiere edition de 
Paris, 1689, in-4., quo Drouet de Maupertuy a donne sa traduction francais sous ce titre: 
Les verilables actes des martyrs, Paris, 1708, 2 vol-8, reimpr dupuis en 2 vol, in-12, et a 
Besancon, 1818, 2 vol. In 8. Stock No. : 186801.     €650.00

SANSEVERINO, D. GIUSEPPE. Arbore Della Vita. In Napoli, Press Stefano Abate, 
Modern Cloth. Foxing throughout.
Stock No. : 195091.     €185.00

SHERLOCK, THOMAS. A Sermon Preach'd Before The Queen. At St. James's, On 
Monday January 31st, 1703/4, Being The Anniversary Of the Martyrdom of King Charles I.
London: William Rogers, 1705. Modern Boards. 26pp.
Stock No. : 186616.     €95.00

341

SUAREZ, PATRE FRANCISCO. Commentariorum Ac Disptationum In Tertiam 
Partem. Diui Thomae Mysteria Vitae Christi, Et Utriusque Adventus Ejus Accurata 
Disputatione ita complectens, ut et scholasticae doctrinae studiosis, & Divini verbi 
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concionatoribususui esse possit. Bergomi, 1730. Modern 1/4 calf with Cloth Sides. Large
Folio.  Engraving on title page.  Some dampstaining.  Front & back cover loose from hinge.
Worn. 595pp.
Stock No. : 186732.     €465.00

Stock No. : 186788.     €195.00

Large 12mo.. Stock No. : 198832.     €395.00

TOURNELY, HONORATUS. Praelectiones Theologicae De Augustissimo 
Eucharistiae Sacramento. Quas In Scholis Sorbonicis Habuit.  2 volumes in 1.. Paris: 
Apud Viduam Raymundi Mazieres & Joannem-Bapt Garnier, 1729. Original Calf. Raised 
bands.  Gilt on spine. 465pp.

TOURNELY, HONORATUS. Praelectiones Theologicae De Incarnatione Verbi 
Divini. Quas In Scholis Sorbonicis Habuit. Paris: Apud Viduam Raymundi Mazieres & 
Joannem-Bapt Garnier, 1727. Full Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt on spine.  Some tear to top & 
bottom of spine.. 852pp.

TOURNELY, HONORATUS. Praelectiones. Theologicae De Sacramentis Baptismi Et 
Confirmationis, Quas In Scholis Sorbonicis Habuit. Paris: Apud Viduam Raymundi
Mazieres & Joannem-Bapt Garnier, 1727. Full Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt on spine.  Spine
damage.. 622pp.

TOURNELY, HONORATUS. Praelectiones. Theologicae De Ecclesia Christi. In 2
volumes. Mazieres & Garnier, Paris, 1726. 1st Edition. Good copies in the original calf. 
Front hinge (vol. 1 only) craking and edges worn. Minor label inside front board. 5 raised 
bands with faded gilt title and stamps to spine. Page edges red water colored, text bright and 
clean.

Stock No. : 186790.     €195.00

Stock No. : 186789.     €195.00

TOURNELY, HONORATUS. Praelectiones Theologicae De Sacramento Ordinis.
Quas In Scholis Sorbonicis Habuit. Paris: Apud Viduam Raymundi Mazieres & Joannem-
Bapt Garnier, 1729. Full Calf. Gilt on spine.  Raised bands.. 692pp.
Stock No. : 186797.     €195.00

VAN RANST, FR. FRANCISCO. Seu D.Thomas Doctor Angelicus Propositiones 
Omnes. Praedamnans. Venetiis, 1754. Original Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt on spine..
Stock No. : 188378.     €195.00

Religion - 19th Century 
The Great Catholic Meeting In St. James's Hall. 6th February 1874. London: Published 
for the Catholic Union of Great Britain, 1894. Modern Marbled Boards. Large 12mo.. 71pp.
Reprinted from "The Tablet" of 14th February. Stock No. : 194786.     €81.00

ALZOG, JEAN. Histoire Universelle De L'Eglise. Tournai: Typographie De J. 
Casterman Et Fils, 1851. 1/4 Leather with Cloth Board. Gilt lettering to spine.  Slightly
bumped.  8vo. 797pp.
Stock No. : 197371.     €125.00
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BURGRESS, REV. RICHARD, B.D.. Constantinople and Greek Christianity. A
Lecture by the Rev. Richard Burgess, B.D., Rector of Upper Chelsea, and Prebendary of St. 
Paul's, Delivered Before the Young Men's Christian Association, In Exeter Hall, Tuesday 
Evening, January 9th, 1855. Printed by Petter and Galpin Playhouse Yard, 1855. Rebound 
in decorated boards. Some staining o/w fair copy. 52pp.
Stock No. : 193233.     €95.00

COLLETTE, CHARLES HASTINGS. Confession: A Reply to a Lecture Delivered by 
The Rev. James M'Cave, D.D., Roman Priest in  Bilston. On "Confession Vindicated.". 
London, William Macintosh, 1868. Rebound in decorated boards. Some foxing o/w good. 
64pp.
Stock No. : 193279.     €85.00

COOPER, ROBERT. Death-Bed Repentance. London: E. Truelove, 1852. Modern 
Marble Boards. 8mo. 16pp.
Its Fallacy And Absurdity When Applied As A Test Of The Truth Of Opinion: With
Authentic Particulars Of The Last Moments Of Distinguished Free-Thinkers.  A Lecture. 
Stock No. : 194485.     €125.00

CUMMING, REV. JOHN D.D.. The Sign of the Times. A Lecture Delivered before the 
Young Men's Christian Association, In Exeter hall, December 13, 1853. Printed by G.
Barclay, 1853. Rebound in decorated boards. Good. 43pp.

DAWSON, GEORGE. The Christian Sunday. Not the Jewish Sabbath.  Three 
Discourses.  Delivered at the Church of the Saviour, Edward Street, Birmingham, Feb. 17 
and 24th, 1856. Robert Theobald, 1856. Rebound in decorated boards. Some staining of 
pages o/w good.

Stock No. : 186581.     €165.00

Stock No. : 193420.     €65.00

Stock No. : 194395.     €110.00

FOULON, MGR. J.A. Histoire De La Vie Et Des Oeuvres De Mgr. Darboy 
Archeveque De Paris. Paris: Librairie Poussielgue Freres, 1889. Cloth. Gilt lettering on 
spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.. 644pp.
Frontispiece.. Stock No. : 186646.     €45.00

KELLEY, VERY REV. FRANCIS C. The First American Catholic Missionary 
Congress. Held Under The Auspices of the Catholic Church Extension Society of the 
United States of America.  Containing Official Proceedings.  Giving in Full the Addresses
Delivered by His Excellency the Most. Rev. Diomede Falconlo, Most Rev. Jas. Edward 
Quigley, Most Rev. Sebastian Messmer, Most Rev. Wm. H. O'Connell, Most Rev. J.H. 
Blenk & Most Rev. Fergus P. McEvay.  As well as a complete report of all papers read by 
the Rt. Rev. and Rev. Clergy and Laymen, with Verbatim Account of Closing Address 
Made By The Hon. W. Bourke Cockran.. The Most Rev. James Edward Quigley, 1909. 
Original cloth. Gilt lettering to spine & front cover.  Black decoration. Bumped & Rubbed.
Loose from spine.  Marbled page edges. School libr stamp on title page. 482pp.

343

MAKOWER, FELIX. The Constitutional History and Constitution of the Church of 
England. Translated from the German of Felix Makower. London: Swan Sonnenschein & 
Co, 1895. Original green cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Hinges loose.
Slight foxing.  Good. 545pp.
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Stock No. : 182459.     €60.00

Stock No. : 193315.     €85.00

Stock No. : 193419.     €85.00

Stock No. : 193498.     €85.00

Stock No. : 188384.     €65.00

Stock No. : 186792.     €165.00

Stock No. : 186724.     €395.00

Folding map(4 maps of different island groups on 1 sheet) of different island groups. 
Original blindstamped cloth, neat professional reback with the original spine relaid, new
endpapers. The major part of this book relates to Wheeler's journey, in a cutter provided by 
members of the Society of Friends, which left England in Nov. 1833 and sailed to the 
Pacific Islands, New South Wales and Tasmania.. Stock No. : 166652.     €175.00

MARTINEAU, REV. JAMES. Infallibility: Catholic and Protestant. or, The Church 
and the Bible. Glasgow, John Robertson, n.d.. Rebound in decorated boards. Fair. 16pp.

MILLER, HUGH ESQ. The Two Records: Mosaic and Geological. A Lecture Delivered 
before the Young Men's Christian Association in Exeter Hall, February 7th, 1854. Printed 
by G. Barclay, 1854. Rebound in decorated boards. Good. 33pp.

NORMANBY, THE MARQUIS OF. The Congress and the Cabinet. London: John 
Murray, Albemarle Street, 1859. Second edition. Rebound in decorated boards. Very good. 
48pp.

PALUDE, THEODORUM A. Antifebronius Vindicatus. Seu Suprema Romani
Pontificis Potestas Adversus Iustinum Febronium. Rome: Apud Ioannem Ferrettium, 1843. 
Original Wrps. Lacking piece (1/2 page) p. 41.

TONGIORGI, SALVATORIS. Institutiones Philosophicae. E Societate Jesu 
Philosophiae Professoris In Collegio Romano Ejusdem Societatis.  3 volumes. Bruxellis:
Excudebat H. Goemaere, 1868. Editio Quarta. Modern 1/4 Morocco, Marble Sides.

WEYMAN, DAVID. Melodia Sacra or The Psalms of David. The Music Composed by 
the most celebrated Authors, Ancient & Modern Adapted to the Version of the One 
Hundred and Fifty Psalms as Authorized and Sung in the United Churches of England and 
Ireland with Hymns, Anthems and Choruses. Dublin: Printed & Published by Geo. Allen, 
1814. 1/2 Calf with Marbled Boards. Gilt lettering to spine.  Front & back cover loose from
hinge.  Worn. 365pp.

WHEELER, DANIEL. The Memoirs of the Life and Gospel Labours of the Late 
Daniel Wheeler, a Minister of the Society of Friends. Harvey & Darton, London, 1842. 
First. Cloth. Very Good. 793pp.

Religion - Eastern 
BAILEY, D.R. SHACKLETON. A Note On The Titles Of Three buddhist Stotras. 
Journal of the Royal Asiatic Society, April 1948. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy.
8vo. Stock No. : 203818.     €32.00
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BAILEY, D.R. SHACKLETON. Notes On The Divyayadana. Part II. Journal of the 
Royal Asiatic Society, April 1951. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, staple bound.
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8vo. Stock No. : 203819.     €32.00

BARNETT, LIONEL D. The Manavulu-Sandesaya. Journal of the Royal Asiatic 
Society, 1905. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, staple bound, pages unopened.
8vo. Stock No. : 203815.     €32.00

BARNETT, LIONEL D. The Manavulu-Sandesaya. From The Journal of the Royal 
Asiatic Society, 1905. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, staple bound, pages 
unopened.
8vo. Stock No. : 203813.     €32.00

BENEVENISTE, E. Notes sur les textes sogdiens bouddhiques du British Museum. 
Journal of the Royal Asiatic Society, January 1933. booklet. Very good paperback copy.
8vo. Stock No. : 203817.     €32.00

BENNETT, J.G. Concerning Subud. Hodder and Stoughton, London, 1958. 1st Edition. 
Good copy in very good dw. Minor biro markings throughout. Original photographs pasted 
onto endpapers. 186pp.
8vo. "Subud has aroused deep interest throughout the world by the possibility it offers of 
the simultaneous spiritual and bodily regeneration of men and women of all ages, races and 
conditions. For nearly forty years Mr Bennett has combined scientific research with the 
pursuit of Gurdjeff's System for the Harmonious Development of Man, and now sets down 
his reasons for concluding that with Subud a new instrument of spiritual regeneration has 
come to the world". Illustrated with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 208059.     €48.00

BÜHLER, GEORG. Buddha's Quotation Of A Gatha By Sanatkumara. Journal of the 
Royal Asiatic Society, July 1897. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy.
8vo. Stock No. : 203816.     €32.00

CAPPER, JOHN. The Dâgabas Of Anurâdhapura. From The Journal of the Royal 
Asiatic Society Of Great Britain & Ireland, Vol. XX, Part 2, n.d. Pamphlet. Very good 
paperback copy, staple bound, pages unopened.
8vo. Stock No. : 203814.     €32.00

CARPENTER, EDWARD. A Visit To A Gnani Or Wise Man Of The East. Allen & 
Unwin, London, 1911. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original 1/4 on edge bumped
boards. 67pp.
8vo. With material on Traditions of the Ancient Wisdom-Religion, methods of Attainment,
and Consciousness without thoughout. Illustrated with 2 photogravure plates, one as 
frontisportrait. Complete with advertisements. Stock No. : 205382.     €95.00

CHALMERS, ROBERT. The Nativity Of The Buddha. Journal of the Royal Asiatic 
Society, October 1895. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, rusted staples with minor
marks to front cover.
8vo. Stock No. : 203820.     €32.00

CHARPENTIER, JARL. Pauskarasadi. Journal of the Royal Asiatic Society, April 1928. 
Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, staple binding.
8vo. Stock No. : 203824.     €32.00
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CONZE, EDWARD. Preliminary Note On A Prajñaparamita-Manuscript. Journal of 
the Royal Asiatic Society, April 1950. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, staple bound.
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8vo. Stock No. : 203823.     €32.00

CROSBY, SIR JOSIAH. Buddhism In Ceylon. Journal of the Royal Asiatic Society, 
December 1947. Very good paperback copy, slight rusted staple binding.
8v. Stock No. : 203825.     €32.00

DAVIDS, MRS. RHYS. On The Will In Buddhism. From The Journal of the Royal 
Asiatic Society, 1898. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, rusted staples.
8vo.  Contains appendix. Stock No. : 203810.     €32.00

DAVIDS, PROFESSOR T.W. RHYS. Asoka And The Buddha-Relics. From The 
Journal of the Royal Asiatic Society, 1901. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, staple 
bound, pages unopened.
8vo.. Stock No. : 203811.     €32.00

DAVIDS, PROFESSOR T.W. RHYS. The Last To Go Forth. From The Journal of the 
Royal Asiatic Society, 1901. Pamphlet. Good paperback copy, dulled cover.
8vo. Stock No. : 203809.     €32.00

DOUGLAS, ROBERT K. Confucianism and Taouism. Published under the direction of 
the Committee of General Literature and Education Appointed by the Society for 
Promoting Christian Knowledge, 1879. Original gilt decorated boards. Near fine. 287pp.
Small 12mo.  With a coloured map. Stock No. : 194916.     €71.00

GASTER, DR M. The Nigrodha-Miga-Jataka and The Life Of St. Eustathius 
Placidus. Journal of the Royal Asiatic Society, April 1894. Pamphlet. Very good paperback 
copy.
8vo. Stock No. : 203826.     €32.00

JOHNSTON, E.H. The Gopalpur Bricks. Journal of the Royal Asiatic Society, October 
1938. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy.
8vo.  Contains illustrative plates. Stock No. : 203828.     €32.00

JOHNSTON, E.H. Two Studies In The Arthasastra Of Kautilya. Journal of the Royal 
Asiatic Society, January 1929. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, staple bound.
8vo. Stock No. : 203827.     €32.00

MIRONOV, N.D. Buddhist Miscellanea. Journal of the Royal Asiatic Society, April 
1927. booklet. Very good paperback copy, staple bound.
8vo. Stock No. : 203821.     €32.00

NORMAN, HARRY C. A Defence Of The Chronicles Of The Southern buddhists. 
From Charges Brought Against Them By Certain Modern Scholars, With Some Remarks
On The Eetzana Era. Journal of the Royal Asiatic Society, January 1908. Pamphlet. Very 
good paperback copy, pages unopened.
8vo. Stock No. : 203822.     €32.00

PRATT, JAMES BISSETT. The Pilgrimage Of Buddhism. And Buddhist Pilgrimage. 
Macmillan, New York, 1928. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and 
dulled blue cloth. Edges uncut. 758pp.
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8vo. Indexed with material on the the Philosophy of Mahayana, Buddhist Sects and Zen..
Stock No. : 199316.     €85.00
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PREM, SRI KRISHNA. The Yoga Of The Bhagavat Prem. Watkins, London, 1938. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in the original sunned blue cloth. 220pp.
8vo. With material on Avataras and the process of Cosmic Manifestation.. Stock No. : 
194581.     €61.00

RADHAKRISHNAN, S. Eastern Religions And Western Thought. At The Clarendon 
Press, Oxford, 1939. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and edge slightly
rubbed blue cloth. 394pp.
8vo. With material on the civilizations of the Indus Valley, Sumer, Egypt, & Minos, the 
character of Western Civilization and its distinctions from the Hindou and Chinese, and the 
effect of Hindu spirit on Islam and on Christianity". Indexed. Stock No. : 208201.     €68.00

REYBURN, HUGH Y. The Story Of The Russian Church. Andrew Melrose, London, 
1924. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and slightly edge rubbed dw. 323pp.
8vo. "This is an engrossing story not only by reason of its title subject, but because it is in 
effect a study of the various Tsars of Russia, and in this way a history of that country". 
Indexed with a bibliography. Stock No. : 208060.     €50.00

RHYS DAVID, C.A.F. The Patna Congress And The "Man". From The Journal of the 
Royal Asiatic Society, 1929. Pamphlet. Very good paperback copy, staple bound.
8vo. Stock No. : 203812.     €32.00

SINHA PUBLICATIONS. The Revolt In The Temple. Composed to commemorate 2500 
years of the Land, the Race and the Faith. Sinha Publications, Colombo, 1953. Popular 
Edition. Very good paperback copy. Pages browned. 700pp.
8vo. With material on the rise of Sectarian Buddhism, Mahatma Gandhi's question, and the 
Portuguese Era. Indexed with a bibliography. Stock No. : 208228.     €60.00

WARREN, HENRY CLARKE. Buddhism In Translations. Cambridge , Mass. 
Published by Harvard University, 1896. Rebound. 520pp.
Harvard Oriental Series.  Edited with the Co-operation of Various Scholars by Charles 
Rockwell Lanman,  Volume III.. Stock No. : 197535.     €110.00

Religion - General 
SUZUKI, DAISETZ TEITARO. The Training Of The Zen Buddhist Monk. With
Illustrations By Zenchu Sato. Kyoto: The Eastern Buddhist Society, 1934. Original green 
cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo. 111pp.
Stock No. : 192312.     €65.00

Religion - Islamic & Middle Eastern 
ARBERRY, A.J. (GENERAL EDITOR). Religion In The Middle East. Three Religions 
In Concord & Conflict.  Volumes 1 & 2. Cambridge at the University Press, 1969. Fine 
copies with original dust jackets.

347

8vo.  Volume 1: Judaism & Christianity - contains illustrations and 13 maps.  Includes
sections on " Judaism In Israel"; "Christianity In The Middle East: Survey Down To A.D. 
1800"; and "The Lutheran And Reformed Churches".  Volume 2: Islam - contains glossary, 
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bibliography, index, illustrations and 12 maps.  Includes sections on "Islam In Egypt"; 
"Islam In The USSR"; and "Islam In The Balkans". Stock No. : 201829.     €175.00

BEN-AMOS, DAN & MINTZ, JEROME R. (TRANS. AND ED.). In Praise Of The 
Baal Shem Tov. [Shivhei ha-Besht], The Earliest Collection of Legends about the Founder 
of Hasidism. Indiana University Press, Bloomington / London, 1970. 1st English Edition. 
Near fine copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. 352pp. ISBN: 253140501.
8vo. With material on the secret manuscripts & Rabbi Adam's Son, the Bengeful Robber, 
and the City of Adultery. Indexed with a bibliography and a glossary. Stock No. : 208517.
€52.00

BOSWORTH, C.E. (EDITOR). Iran And Islam. In Memory Of The Late Vladimir
Minorsky. Edinburgh University Press, Edinburgh, 1971. Fine copy, firm binding, with 
original dust jacket. 574pp. ISBN: 085224200X.
Large 8vo. Contains illustrations. "This volume is a tribute to the late Professor V.F. 
Minorsky (1877-1968), the greatest historian of the Iranian world and Central Asia since 
V.V. Bartold…A wide range of subjects include, in the Iranian field, Sasanid art history; 
medieval Persian linguistics, history and numismatics; political and diplomatic history of 
the 19th and 20th centuries, and folklore and place name studies" - from dust jacket. Stock
No. : 208270.     €125.00

BOSWORTH, C.E. (EDITOR). Iran And Islam. In Memory Of The Late Vladimir
Minorsky. Edinburgh University Press, Edinburgh, 1971. Fine copy, firm binding, slightly 
dulled dust jacket. 574pp. ISBN: 085224200x.
Large 8vo. Contains illustrations. "This volume is a tribute to the late Professor V.F. 
Minorsky (1877-1968), the greatest historian of the Iranian world and Central Asia since 
V.V. Bartold…A wide range of subjects include, in the Iranian field, Sasanid art history; 
medieval Persian linguistics, history and numismatics; political and diplomatic history of 
the 19th and 20th centuries, and folklore and place name studies" - from dust jacket. Stock
No. : 208272.     €125.00

COHEN, ISRAEL. A Short History Of Zionism. London: Frederick Muller Ltd, 1951. 
First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, dulled dust jacket with minor
rubbing to edges. 280pp.
8vo. Contains appendices, select bibliography & index.  Includes chapters on "Forerunners 
Of Zionism, 1695-1882"; "The Herzlian Epoch, 1895-1904"; and "Political & Practical 
Zionism, 1905-1914". Stock No. : 208256.     €46.00

JONES, L. BEVAN. The People Of The Mosque. An introduction to the study of Islam
with special reference to India. Student Christian Movement Press, London, 1932. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned green cloth. Edges uncut. 327pp.
8vo. With material on the Jews, Specimen Traditions and Zakat. Also contains information
on the Chishtiya, the Dynasty Of Ghor and Islam reinterpreted. Indexed with a glossary.. 
Stock No. : 198776.     €65.00

KOELLE, S.W. Mohammed And Mohammedanism. Critically Considered. Rivingtons, 
London, 1889. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. 540pp.
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8vo. Contains chapters on "The Biographies Of Mohammed By Moslem Authors", 
"Mohammed As A Parody Of Jesus Christ", and "Mohammedanism Viewed In Its 
Historical Position, Especially As Regard Its Relation To Christianity And Christendom".
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Also contains "Sundry Sketches Of Mohammed Under Various Aspect, Drawn By Moslem
Hands". Indexed with advertisements. Stock No. : 208064.     €85.00

STODDARD, LOTHROP. The New World of Islam. Chapman and Hall, London, 1921. 
1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped brown cloth. 306pp.
8vo. With material on Social Unrest & Bolshevism, Nationalism in India, and the Influence 
of the West. Indexed with a color folding map. Stock No. : 208244.     €125.00

STODDARD, LOTHROP. The New World Of Islam. With Map. London, Chapman & 
Hall Ltd., 1921. D.W.. d.w. slightly torn and worn.  Some foxing o/w good copy. 306pp.
8vo.  "The entire world of Islam is today in profound ferment.  From Morocco to China and 
from Turkestan to the Congo, the 250,000,000 followers of the Prophet Mohammed are 
stirring to new ideas, new impulses, new aspirations.  A gigantic transformation is taking 
place whose results must affect all mankind. The story of that strange and dramatic
evolution the author tells in these remarkable pages". Stock No. : 194912.     €68.00

TRIMINGHAM, J. SPENCER. Islam in West Africa. Oxford at the Clarendon Press, 
1959. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket. 262pp.
8vo.  Contains appendixes, glossary-index of arabic and african terms, index, and map.
With sections on "The Process Of Religious Change"; "Institutional Islam", and "The 
Influence Of Westernism".. Stock No. : 202360.     €75.00

TRIMINGHAM, J. SPENCER. Islam in West Africa. Oxford at the Claredon Press, 
London, 1959. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned dust jacket spine and 
minor rubbing to spine edges. 262pp.
8vo.  Contains appendixes, glossary-index of arabic and african terms, index, and map.
With sections on "The Process Of Religious Change"; "Institutional Islam", and "The 
Influence Of Westernism".. Stock No. : 201869.     €61.00

Religion - Western 
A Correct And Impartial Report Of The Discussion Which Took Place At Mount Zion
Chapel, Birmingham, Between The Rev. T.M. McDonnell, And The Rev. John Burnet 
On Tuesday And Wednesday, The 7th & 8th of August, 1827. Birmingham: W. 
Nicholls, 1827. Modern Marbled Boards. 112pp.
Stock No. : 204486.     €125.00

Forma Precum In Utraque Domo Convocationis Sive Synodi Praelatorum Et Caeteri 
Cleri Seu Provincialis Seu Nationalis, In Ipso Statim Cujusibet Sessionis Initio 
Solenniter Recitanda. Londini:, Assignatorum Roberti Baskett, 1747. Modern Marbled 
Boards. Large 12mo. 14pp.
Stock No. : 203096.     €145.00

Letter From The Earl Of Shrewsbury To Ambrose Lisle Phillipps, Esq. Descriptive Of 
The Estatica Of Caldaro And The Addolorata Of Capriana. London: Charles Dolman,
1841. Modern Marbled Boards. 44pp.
Stock No. : 204494.     €75.00
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The Church In Wales. True Assertions And A Serious Warning; Addressed to the 
Members of Both Houses of Parliament, On The Subject Of The Real Church of Wales.
London: Partridge & Oakey, 1849. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 16pp.
Stock No. : 202796.     €35.00

The Englishman Directed In The Choice Of His Religion. London: Printed For John 
Rivington, 1773. Modern Marbled Boards. Large 12mo. 60pp.
Stock No. : 202711.     €165.00

BIJBEL. Dat Is De Gansche Heilige Schrift, Bevattende Alle De Canonieke Boeken
Des Ouden En Nieuwen Testaments. Of Last Van De Hoog-Mogende Heeren Staten-
Generaal der Vereenigde Nederlanden En Volgens Het Besluit Van De Nationale Synode
Gehouden Te Dordrecht In De Jaren MDCXVIII En MDCXIX. Nederlandsch
Bijbelgenootschap, Amsterdam, 1901. Very good copy, minor wear to spine edges, firm
binding, clean text, a.e.g. 1172pp.
8vo. Bound in original gilt stamped and decorated leather with title in gilt & 4 raised bands 
on spine, and gilt decorated endpapers. Contains colour maps. Stock No. : 208177.
€135.00

BLUNT, JOHN HENRY (EDITOR). Dictionary Of Sects, Heresies, Ecclesiastical 
Parties And Schools Of Religious Thought. Revingtons, London, 1874. 1st Edition. Good 
rebound copy in green cloth. 648pp.
4to. Indexed with material on Yeseedees, Demas and mediaeval dancers.. Stock No. : 
195324.     €135.00

BOWEN, CATHERINE DRINKER. Miracle at Philadelphia. The Story Of The 
Constitutional Convention May To September 1787. The American Past, Book-of-the-
month, New York, 1986. Reprint Edition. Fine copy in and equally fine dw with slipcase. 
346pp.
8vo. With material on the method of electing congressmen, Sherman's Compromise and the 
Slavery Compromise. Indexed and illustrated with drawing color plates. Complete with 
publisher's brochures inserted.. Stock No. : 198020.     €135.00

BRIGHT, JOHN (SPEECH OF). The National Church And National Righteousness.
Speech given at the Metropolitain Tabernacle, May 2nd, 1883. Society For The Liberation
Of Religion From State-Patronage And Control, London, [1883]. Revised by the Speaker. 
Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 12pp.
Small 8vo.. Stock No. : 198759.     €51.00

BROOKE, DOROTHY (SELECTED BY). Private Letters Pagan And Christian. An
Anthology Of Greek And Roman Private Letters From The Fifth Century Before Christ To 
The Fifth Century Of Our Era. Ernest Benn Limited, London, 1929. 1st Edition. Fair copy 
in the original dulled and spine sunned green cloth. Minor library marks remain internally.
207pp.
8vo. Contains letters of Epicurus the Philosopher, the Emperor Jovian to Athanasius, and 
the Emperor Julian to the library of Bishop George. Complete with a bibliographical index. 
Stock No. : 208076.     €36.00

350

BUCK, CHARLES. Theological Dictionary. 1833. New and Greatly enlarged edition.
Good rebound copy in green cloth. Damp and partly ink stained with edges uncut. Text
bright. 946pp.



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

8vo. "Containing definitions of all religious and ecclesiastical terms; a comprehensive view 
of every article in the system of divinity; an impartial account of all the principal
denominations which have subsisted in the religious world from the birth of Christ to the 
present day: together with an accurate statement of the most transactions and events 
recorded in ecclesiastical history, and a bibliographical sketch of such writers…". Stock
No. : 198019.     €75.00

CARPENTER, S.C.. The Church In England. 597-1688. Murray, London, 1954. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in a price clipped and slightly edge worn dw. 516pp.
8vo. Indexed with material on royal theology, Elizabethan Anglicanism and the Norman
Monarchy.. Stock No. : 199321.     €66.00

CATHOLIQUE CHURCH, POPE. Constitutiones Et Decreta Apostolica. A
regularibus in publica mensa, sive alias in Capitulo, ad hoc specialiter convocato, sin gulis
annis, ac statutis temporibus legenda. Novissime in meliorem formam, ac ordinem
disposita, atque coordinata - Accedit in fine Appendix continens varia alia Decreta, et 
Constitutiones, quas licet Regulares in publico legere non teneantur, ipsis tamen scitu 
necessaria sunt. Ex Typographia Regerendae Camerae Apostolicae, Romae, 1720. 1st 
Edition. Fair copy in the original full worn calf. Minor library marks remain, front hinge 
starting. 5 raised bands with gilt title to spine. Endpapers and page edges marbled. 164pp.
4to. Stock No. : 205434.     €325.00

FATHER COUGHLIN'S RADIO SERMONS. October, 1930-April 1931 Complete. 
Published by Knox And O'Leary, Baltimore, Maryland, 1931. Very good copy, sunned 
spine, firm binding. 253pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine and illustrated front board.
Contains frontispiece illustrative plate.  Includes sections on "The King In Pilate's Hall"; 
"Man Or Beast Of Burden"; and "Gold And Silver And Child Welfare Bureau". Stock No. : 
202851.     €55.00

FOTHERGILL, GEORGE. A Sermon Preached Before The Mayor And Corporation, 
At St. Martin's In Oxford. On Friday, February 6, 1756. Being The Day Appointed To 
Be Kept As A Fast On Account Of The Present Important Situation Of Publick Affairs, 
And Particularly On Occasion Of Many Dreadful Earthquakes At Lisbon and other places. 
Oxford: Printed at the Theatre for Richard Clements, 1756. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 
32pp.
Stock No. : 203137.     €95.00

GASQUET, ABBOT. English Monastic Life. The Antiquary's Books Series. Methuen, 
London, 1904. 2nd edition (revised). Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and gilt 
blocked red cloth. Minor foxing throughout, text bright and clean. 326pp.
8vo. With material parts of a monastery, the Nuns of Medieval England and Obedientiaries. 
Indexed and profusely illustrated with line drawings, photo plates, maps and folding plans. 
Complete with 40 advertisement pages.. Stock No. : 199324.     €80.00

GERMANUS, FATHER. Blessed Gemma Galgani. The Holy Maid Of Lucca. Sands, 
London & Edinburgh, 1933. 3rd Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn 
dw. 395pp.
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8vo. Translated by A.M. O'Sullivan with an introduction by the Late Cardinal Gasquet.
Indexed with material on the new covent of the Passionist Nuns in Lucca.. Stock No. : 
198927.     €65.00
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GHEON, HENRI. The Secret of the Cure D 'Ars. Translated by F. J. Sheed.  With a note 
on the Saint by G.K. Chesterton. Sheed & Ward, 1929. First edition. 1/4 leathercloth and 
board. Good, clean, bright copy. 215pp.
Manuscript letter by Clare Sheridan on f.f.e.p.. Stock No. : 197710.     €75.00

GOLLIN, GILLIAN LINDT. Moravians In Two Worlds. A Study Of Changing 
Communities. Columbia University Press, New York & London, 1967. Very good copy,
firm binding, with original dust jacket. 302pp.
8vo.  Contains notes, selected bibliography, and index.  Includes sections on "The 
Emergence Of Communal Government"; "Martial Norms And Behaviour", and "Processes
Of Economic Diversification". Stock No. : 202766.     €60.00

GRAHAM, STEPHEN. With The Russian Pilgrims To Jerusalem. Macmillan and Co., 
Limited, 1914. Original decorated navy cloth. Signed by the author.  Near fine. 306pp.
8vo.  With 38 illustrations from photographs by the author, and a map. Stock No. : 194914.
€95.00

GREGORY, OLINTHUS. Letters On The Evidences, Doctrines, And Duties, Of The 
Christian Religion. Addressed to a friend. Bohn, London, 1848. Eighth edition with many
additions and corrections. Fair copy in the original edge rubbed and bumped dulled full
calf. Title leather and 5 raised bands to spine. Hinges cracked. Page edges and endpapers 
marbled. 491pp.
8vo. With material on Deism, Mysteries, and the Inspiration of Scripture. Stock No. : 
208321.     €60.00

HALL, NEWMAN. The Cardinal And The Encyclical. A Lecture To Young Men. 
Snow, London, 1865. 1st Edition. Good copy in modern marbled boards. Pages partly 
unopened. 30pp.
12mo. Complete with an advertisement.. Stock No. : 198673.     €71.00

HARRISON, BARBARA GRIZZUTI. Visions Of Glory. A History And A Memory Of 
Jehovah's Witnesses. Robert Hale, London, 1980. First UK Edition. Near fine copy, firm
binding, minor wear to dust jacket edges. 239pp.
8vo. Contains index. Includes chapters on "Waiting For The World To Die"; "Catholics, 
Mob Violence, Civil Liberties, And The Draft"; and "The Heroic Opportunity And 
Adventure: Jehovah's Witnesses Overseas". Stock No. : 208368.     €46.00

HILL, SIR RICHARD. Reformation-Truth Restored.  Being A Reply To The 
Reverend Charles Daubery's Appendix To His Guide To The Church. Demostrating
His Own Inconsistency With Himself, And His Great Misrepresentation Of Some Historic
Facts. With A More Particular Vindication Of The Pure, Reformed, Episcopal Church Of 
England From The Charles Mr. Daubeny And Other Doctrinal Dissenters Of That 
Gentleman's Sect.  Who Are Formenting Schism and Divisions, And Disseminating Errors, 
In The Very Bosom Of The Establishment in a Series of Letters To Mr. Daubeny.. London: 
Sold By Mess. Cadell & Davies, 1800. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 204pp.
Stock No. : 203217.     €185.00
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HUNTINGTON, WILLIAM. The Final Exhortation. Being a faithful outline of the last
sermon, delivered on Wednesday evening, June 9, 1813, at his own chapel. Huntington, 
London, 1813. 1st Edition. Good disbound copy. Page edges marbled. 45pp.
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8vo. Include "The Glorius Ministration Of The Spirit Of God; A Sermon Delivered At The 
City Chapel, Grub Street, Huntington, London, 1st edition 1813" and "The Glorius Of 
Ministration Of The Spirit Of God, Isaiah lxi. 6". [All posthumonsly printed]. Stock No. : 
208318.     €75.00

JAMES, CHARLES (Lord Bishop Of London). A Charge Delivered To The Clergy Of 
The Diocese Of London At The Visitation In July 1834. London: B. Fellowes, 1834. 
Modern Marbled Boards. 67pp.
Stock No. : 204479.     €60.00

JENKINS, J. A Whip For The Ass, And Rod For The Fool's Back. Inclosed and 
included in a letter to the Rev. T. Davies, of Bartholomew close chapel. Terry, Jordan & 
Mockford, London, 1794. 1st Edition. Good disbound copy. 23pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 208319.     €95.00

JONES, REV. WILLIAM. The Catholic Doctrine Of A Trinity Proived By Above An 
Hundred Short And Clear Arguments, Expressed In The Terms Of The Holy 
Scripture, Compared After A Manner Entirely New And Digested Under The Four 
Following Titles. 1. The Divinity of Christ.  2.  The Divinity of the Holy Ghost.  3.  The 
Plurality of Persons.  4.  The Trinity in Unity. Oxford: Printed at the Theatre for S. Parker, 
1756. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 161pp.
Stock No. : 203213.     €175.00

KNOX, WILFRED L.. The Catholic Movement In The Church Of England. Allan,
London, 1923. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original maroon cloth. Some pencil 
scoring throughout and gilt title to spine. 282pp.
8vo. With material on the Personality Of Christ, the Sacrement of Penance and the 
nonconformist bodies.. Stock No. : 199348.     €56.00

LANGLEY, J. BAXTER. Sabbatism: A Heresy. Of the Modern Church; Inconsistent 
with the Genius of Christianity - opposed to the teaching of Jesus Christ - Unwarranted by 
the Example of the Apostles - Condemned by St. Paul - and not to be found in the writings 
of the early fathers or the customs of the primitive church; being A Reply to a sermon
preached by the Rev. Robert Maguire, Incumbent of Clerkenwell. National Sunday League
Office, 1857. Revised and enlarged by the author, at the request of the committee of the 
League. Rebound in decorated boards. Foxing throughout. 24pp.
Stock No. : 197987.     €65.00

LASSERRE, HENRI. Les Saints Evangiles. Traduction Nouvelle. Societe Generale De 
Librairie Catholique, Paris, 1888. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original edge scuffed 1/2 
calf on morocco. Page edges gilt, endpapers marbled. Gilt lettering and 5 raised bands to 
spine. Text bright and clean. 605pp.
4to. Complete with engravings, a frontispiece and color maps. Complete with blank 
"Memorial de la famille", where the reader can tip-in photos and inscribe important catholic 
familial dates. Stock No. : 208510.     €175.00

LAYMAN, A. Observations On The Seventh Form Of Roman Government In A 
Letter To The Reverend Henry Kett, B.D. Author Of History The Interpreter Of 
Prophecy. London: Printed for J. Butterworth, 1800. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 55pp.
Stock No. : 202843.     €265.00
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LE ROY, A. (MGR.). La Religion Des Primitifs. Etude sur l'Histoire des Religions 
Series, No. 1. Beauchesne, Paris, 1909. 1st Edition. Near fine paperback copy. Edges uncut 
with pages unopened. Foxing throughout, o/w text bright and clean. 518pp.
12mo. With material on Magic, anthropophagi and the Etrusques. Illustrated with B/W 
photo plates and a map frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199164.     €61.00

LENG, JOHN. A Sermon Preach d At Tunbridge-Wells in Kent, On Sunday, August 
21st, 1715. And Publish'd At The General Request of the Hearers. London: Printed for R. 
Knaplock, 1715. Modern Marbled Boards. Large 12mo.. 24pp.
Stock No. : 203104.     €110.00

LEWIS, D.B. WYNDHAM (WITH A PREFACE). A History Of The Benedictine 
Nuns Of Dunkirk. Now At St Scholastica's Abbey Teignmouth, Devon. The Catholic 
Book Club, London, 1st edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 
209pp.
8vo. With material on Laurence Ireland, Society of Jesus banned in France, and the Prujean 
Family. Stock No. : 208140.     €50.00

LEWIS, JOHN / POLANYI, K./ KITCHIN, D.K. (EDITORS). Christinanity And The 
Social Revolution. Victor Gollancz, London, 1937. Left Book Club edition - Not For Sale 
To The Public. Near fine paperback copy. 526pp.

MARTY, MARTIN E (ET AL). The Religious Press In America. Holt, Rinehart & 
Winston, New York, Chicago, San Francisco, 1963. First edition. Very good copy, firm 
binding, clean text, minor wear to dust jacket edges. 184pp.

M'CREE, GEORGE WILSON. A Sermon Preached In The Bloomsbury Chapel Hall. 
On Sunday Evening, December 13th, 1868 - Twenty Years In St. Giles's Series. Partridge,
London., n.d.. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 32pp.

MEE, ARTHUR. Salute The King. George The Sixth And His Far-Flung Realms. Hodder 
and Stoughton, London, 1937. 1st Edition. Fine copy in good dw. 184pp.

12mo. Stock No. : 205587.     €31.00

8vo.  Includes the articles "The Protestant Press: Limitations & Possibilities", by Martin E. 
Marty; "The Catholic Press: The Why And The Wherefore", by John G. Deedy, Jr., "The 
Jewish Press: A Quadrilingual Phenomenon", by David Wolf Silverman, and "The Secular 
Uses Of The Religious Press", by Robert Lekachman. Stock No. : 202562.     €52.00

8vo. Bound with Drawn To Death, A Sermon by Bowman Stephenson, preached in Hull
and London, January 1869.. Stock No. : 199060.     €46.00

8vo. Illustrated with B/W photo plates and a portrait frontispiece.. Stock No. : 198901.
€46.00

MEYRICK, REV. FREDERICK. An Address Delivered In Lincoln Cathedral, On 
Sunday, August 29th, 1875. With A Summary Of The Proceedings Of The Conference. 
London: William Wells Gardner, 1875. Modern Marbled Boards. 19pp.
Stock No. : 204478.     €48.00
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MILNER , JOHN. The Café Of Coscience Solved: or, Catholic Emancipation. Proved
to be compatible with The Coronation Oath, In A Letter From A Casuist in the Country To 
His Friend In Town.  Dedicated To The Right Hon. W. Wyndham. With A Supplement In 
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Answer To Considerations On The Said Oath by John Reeves. London: Printed by C. 
Clarke for Faulder, 1801. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 89pp.
Stock No. : 202759.     €165.00

MILNER, THE REV. JOHN. Letters to a Prebendary. Being an answer to Reflections 
on Popery, by the Rev. J. Sturges, LL.D.  Prebendary and Chancellor of Winchester, and 
Chaplain to his Majesty; with Remarks on the Opposition of Hoadlyism to the Doctrines of 
the Church of England, and on Various Publications, Occasioned by the Late Civil and 
Ecclesiastical History of Winchester. Robbins of Winchester, 1800. 1/4 modern buckram
and cloth.  Raised bands. Very good. 300pp.
Stock No. : 197573.     €110.00

MURPHY, DENIS (EDITED BY). Triumphalia Chronologica Monasterii Sanctae
Crucis In Hibernia. De Cisterciensium Hibernorum viris illustribus. Printed for the editor
by Sealy, Bryers & Walker, Dublin, 1891 edition. Very good copy in the original spine 
sunned and edge slightly worn violet cloth. Minor label inside front board. Blind stamps to 
front board and gilt title to spine. 315pp.
Large 8vo. Text in Latin with its English translation. With material on the relic of the True 
Cross, the Manuscript history and its author. Also contains information on a monk of 
Boyle,  the Cistercian Order in Ireland and Luke Archer. Indexed and Illustrated with color 
paintings and drawings plates.. Stock No. : 198642.     €110.00

NIEBUHR, REINHOLD. The Nature And Destiny Of Man. A Christian Interpretation - 
Complete in 2 volumes "Human Nature" and "Human Destiny". Nisbet & Co Ltd, London, 
1949 and 1956. Reprint editions. Near fine copies in the original dulled and slightly edge 
bumped blue cloth. Minor stamps to endpapers. 324+340pp.
8vo. With material on the Romantic protest against Rationalism, Bourgeois Civilization and 
Individuality, and Pelagian Doctrines. Indexed. Stock No. : 208058.     €62.00

NUMQUAM. The Pope's Socialism. N P, n.d.. Good copy rebound in modern marbled
boards. Title page missing, o/w text bright and clean. 16pp.
8vo. Critics on the Archbishop of Westminster's book called "A Catechism of the Rights 
and duties of the Working Class".. Stock No. : 198896.     €91.00

PEARSE, MARK GUY. Daniel Quorm, And His Religious Notions. First Series.
London: T. Woolmer, 1885. Very good copy, firm binding, a.e.g., slightly sunned spine. 
170pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original red decorated and gilt stamped cloth, with title in gilt on
spine & front board.  Contains illustrations.  Includes sections on "Brother Quorm";
"Brother Quorm At Class"; and "Dan'el's Notions About Searching The Scriptures". Stock
No. : 202192.     €61.00

PORTEUS, BEILBY. A Review Of The Life And Character Of The Right Rev. Dr. 
Thomas Secker. Late Lord Archbishop Of Canterbury. London: Printed For F. & C. 
Rivington, 1797. Modern Marbled Boards. 118pp.
Stock No. : 204457.     €110.00

PUNSHON, REV. W. MORLEY. John Bunyan. A Lecture. N.P., n.d.. Rebound in 
decorated boards. Pages stained throughout o/w good copy.
Stock No. : 197964.     €81.00

355



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

PUSEY, REV. E.B.. On Confession. Being The Preface To "Advice On Hearing 
Confession", By The Abbe Gaume. James Parker & Co, 1906. Modern Marbled Boards.
Stock No. : 204470.     €45.00

QUAKER. A Letter From Rachel Chander, To Ministers And Elders. London: Printed 
at the Bible in George-Yard, 1766. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 8pp.
Stock No. : 202868.     €195.00

RICKABY, JOSEPH. Of God And His Creatures. An Annotated Translation (With
Some Abridgement) Of The Summa Contra Gentiles Of Saint Thos Aquinas. London: 
Burns & Oates, MCMV. Rebound in modern cloth, some foxing. 423pp.
Folio.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "That The Truths Which We Confess 
Concerning God Fall Under Two Modes Or Categories"; "Of The Relation Of Human 
Reason to The First Truth Of The Faith", and "Plato's Theory Of The Union Of The 
Intellectual Soal With That Body". Stock No. : 202731.     €75.00

RULES FOR THE CONDUCT OF LIFE. To Which Are Added A Few Cautions, For 
The Use Of Such Freemen Of London As Take Apprentices. Consider Your Ways - 
Hag. I, 5. Printed by Witherby, London, 1927. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original 
spine sunned and slightly edge bumped red cloth. Gilt stamp and lettering to front board, all 
edges gilt.. 47pp.
12mo. Stock No. : 205875.     €36.00

SAINT SIMONIAN MISSIONARIES. An Address To The British Public. N P, [1832]. 
Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 36pp.
8vo. Bound with "Prosecution Of The Saint Simonians In France", from "Le Globe", 22 
January; The Saint Simonian Daily Paper with "extracts from Correspondence" To The 
Supreme Father, Strasburg, 26th January.. Stock No. : 199078.     €71.00

SAYERS, DOROTHY L.. The Other Six Deadly Sins. An address given to the Public
Morality Council at Caxton Hall, Westminster, on October 23rd, 1941. Methuen, London,
1943. 1st Edition. Fine paperback copy. 31pp.
12mo. Complete with advertisements.. Stock No. : 199096.     €46.00

SCHMIDT, C.. The Social Results Of Early Christianity. Isbister, London, 1889. 2nd 
Edition. Very good copy in the original blind stamped brown cloth. Gilt lettering on spine, 
edges uncut. 480pp.
8vo. Translated by Mrs. Thorpe with preliminary Essay by R.W. Dale. Indexed with 
material on Actors, the Apostolic Church and Marcus Aurelius.. Stock No. : 194584.
€95.00

SMITH, GERALD BIRNEY (EDITED BY). A Guide to the Study of the Christian 
Religion. The University of Chicago Press, Chicago, Illinois, 1916. Very good copy, clean 
text, minor wear to front hinge, general wear to boards. 759pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Includes sections on 
"Preparation In College For The Study Of Theology", by William Herbert Perry Faunce; 
"The Study Of The New Testament", by Ernest DeWitt Burton; and "The Protestant 
Reformation", by George Cross. Stock No. : 202576.     €65.00
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SOCIETY FOR PROMOTING CHRISTIAN KNOWLEDGE. Religious Tracts,
Volume VI. London: Printed For The Society For Promoting Christian Knowledge, 1839. 
Very good copy, firm binding, clean text.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original calf with blindstamped front board and title in gilt on spine.
Contents include: "Hearts Ease; or, a Remedy Against Trouble"; "A Consolatory Discourse 
To Prevent Trouble"; "An Exhortation, etc. To Those Who Are Deprived Of Public 
Instruction"; "A Discourse On Times Of Trouble"; "A Letter To The Parents Of My Sunday 
Scholars"; "The Order Of Confirmation"; "Barrow's Exposition Of The Lord's Prayer"; 
"Porteus (Bp.) On Observance Of Good Friday"; "The Young Midshipman's Grave"; "A 
Pastor's Word Of Advice To A Young Person On Leaving School"; "A New Years Gift"; 
"Old Chaplain's Farewell Letter"; "Marsh's (Bp.) Sermon On National Education"; 
"Secker's (Abp.) Duties Of The Sick"; and "Stanhope's Mediations For Sick Persons". 
Stock No. : 201784.     €865.00

Stock No. : 204501.     €85.00

4to. Original full calf professionally rebacked. Elaborately block decorated giving on 
overall symmetrical impression with floral margins to each box block. Edges quite scuffed 
with slight smoke damage to the top right corner of the front board. Similarly with the top 
left corner of the back board. Prelim corner edges stained. Endpapers marbled and all page 
edges gilt. Title gilt and raised bands to spine. Internally color illuminations are many with 
equally impressive line drawn illustrations, elaborated lettering and marginal motifs.
Overall a good, strong, presentable copy. With material on abolished ceremonies, the order 
of the burial on the dead, the thanksgiving of women after child-birth. Enluminated and 
illustrated with engravings from the works of the Great Painters. Stock No. : 208509.
€375.00

8vo. Indexed with 100 illustrations by H.W. Brewer and others. Complete with a 
frontispiece portrait.. Stock No. : 195339.     €48.00

8vo. Indexed with advertisements and an illustration frontispiece.. Stock No. : 198022.
€85.00

SUMNER, JOHN BIRD. Three Charges Delivered To The Clergy Of The Diocese Of 
Chester In The Years 1829, 1832 & 1835. London: J. Hatchard & Son, 1835. Modern 
Marbled Boards. 51pp.

THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER. And Administration Of The Sacraments, And 
Other Rites And Ceremonies Of The Church. According To The Use Of The United 
Church Of England And Ireland. With Notes. John Murray, London, 1845. 1st Edition. 
484pp.

THOMPSON, FRANCIS. Saint Ignatius Loyola. Burns & Oates, London, 1909. 1st 
Edition. Very good copy in the original edge worn and dulled green cloth. Front endpaper 
missing, edges uncut with title gilt. 325pp.

VINCENT, BENJAMIN. Haydn's Dictionary Of Dates. Relating To All Ages And 
Nations For Universal Reference. Moxon, London, 1866. 12th edition (corrected to 
February). Good rebound copy in blue cloth. Minor library marks remain. Edges uncut with 
pages unopened. 833pp.

357

WEBB, CLEMENT C.J. Group Theories Of Religion And The Individual. London:
George Allen & Unwin/New York: The Macmillan Company, 1916. First edition. Very 
good copy, firm binding, minor wear to spine edges, slightly bumped corners. 208pp.
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8vo. Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board. Contains index. 
Includes chapters on "The Laws Of Contradiction & Participation"; "The Theory Of 
Prelogical Mentality"; and "Group Theories Of Religon And Individual Religion". Stock
No. : 208127.     €50.00

WENDTE, CHARLES W. (EDITED BY). Fifth International Congress Of Free
Christianity And Religious Progress. Berlin, August 5-10, 1910 - Proceedings And 
Papers. Williams & Norgate, London, 1911. 1st Edition. Good strong copy in the original
1/4 cloth on dulled and slightly worn cardboard. Title page tape repaired. 475pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 205506.     €75.00

WILLIAMS, C.H. The Making Of The Tudor Despotism. Thomas Nelson & Sons Ltd, 
London, Edinburgh, Paris, Toronto, New York, 1935. New Edition, Entirely Revised & 
Reset. Good copy, firm binding, dulled dust jacket with sunned spine. 280pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains appendices, and index.  Includes sections on "Bosworth & Its 
Implications"; "Wolsey, Cardinal Legate And Chancellor"; and "Innovations In Religion". 
Stock No. : 201844.     €85.00

WIX, SAMUEL. Reflections concerning the Expediency of a Council of the 
Church of England and the Church of Rome Being Holden, With A View To 
Accommodate Religious Differences, And To Promote The Unity Of Religion In The 
Bond Of Peace. Humbly, But Ernestly, Recommended To The Serious Attention Of His 
Royal Highness The Prince Regent; The Most Reverened The Archbishops; The Right 
Reverened The Bishops; The Reverened The Clergy, And All Lay Persons, Who Are Able 
And Willing Dispassionately To Consider The Important Subject. London: Sold by F.C. & 
Rivington & J. Hatchard, 1818. Modern Marbled Boards. Half title, ends trifle dusty. 
100pp.

WOOLMAN, JOHN. A Word Of Remembrance And Caution To The Rich. The
Fabian Society, London, 1897. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards.
15pp.

YOUNGER, JOHN. The Light Of The Week: Or, The Temporal Advantages Of The 
Sabbath, Considered In Relation To The Working Classes. London: Partridge & Oakey, 
1849. Modern Marbled Boards. 28pp.

Stock No. : 202633.     €125.00

8vo. With an introduction and a bibliography.. Stock No. : 198745.     €91.00

Stock No. : 204475.     €60.00

Religion Jewish & Holocaust 
Studies

8vo.  Contains appendices, bibliography, and indexes.  Includes sections on "Translation & 
Interpretation"; "Pre-Rabbinic Literature"; and "Clasical Rabbinic Literature". Stock No. : 
203195.     €65.00

BOWKER, JOHN. The Targums And Rabbinic Literature. An Introduction To Jewish 
Interpretations Of Scripture. Cambridge at the University Press, 1969. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text, minor wear to dust jacket edge. 379pp.
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DAVIS, ISRAEL. The Jews In Roumania. A Short Statement Of Their Recent History 
And Present Situation.  Compiled For The Anglo-Jewish Association. London: Trubner & 
Co., Modern Marbled Boards. 30pp.
Stock No. : 204482.     €75.00

Large 12mo. "The combatting and eventual eradication of anti-Semitism is not a Jewish,
nor even a Christian problem, but is basically an american problem. The clear thinking and 
forceful speaking contained in this Symposium can do much toward its solution, and 
thereby advance the cause of tolerance and brotherhood among all creeds and races in our 
country". Stock No. : 208196.     €68.00

8vo. Presentation copy. Preface by Grand Rabbin Dr. Isaiah Raffalovich and a foreword by 
Bertram B. Bernas, B.A., LL.B. With material on the latter days of the 18th Century, Green 
Lane and other Cemeteries, and the Pilgrim Street Synagogue. Illustrated with B/W photo 
plates. Stock No. : 207842.     €110.00

8vo. Bound in half cloth with marbled boards; original cover of dust jacket pasted onto 
front board with margins still visible. Includes chapters on "Das programm der N.S.D.A.P.: 
Die 25 Punfte"; "Die programmforverungen im Einzelnen"; and "Was Wir Nicht Wollen".
Stock No. : 208291.     €110.00

8vo. Translated by Willa And Edwin Muir. Related article taped onto front free endpaper, 
with the movie advertisement inserted. Stock No. : 205545.     €35.00

Folio. "This is the concluding volume of Professor Goodenough's magnum opus, 
presemting the results of his researches into the hellenistic influences on early Judaism".
Indexed with material on wine in paganism and christianity, the Menorah, and symbols
primarily erotic. Stock No. : 208111.     €195.00

ENGELBRECHT, H.C., ET AL. How To Combat Anti-Semitism In America. The six 
prize winning essays in the contest conducted by OPINION - A journal of life and letters. 
Jewish Opinion Publishing Corporation, New York, 1937. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a 
poor dw. Minor library marks remain. 91pp.

ETTINGER, PHILIP. "Hope Place" In Liverpool Jewry. Being Annals And Records Of 
The New Hebrew Congregation Now The Hope Place Hebrew Congregation, Liverpool - 
1836-1930, with Notes On The History Of Liverpool Jewry During The Same Period. Lyon 
& Co., Liverpool, 1930. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 
Title design with decoration to original front board in cloth. Text bright and clean. 101pp.

FEDER, DIPL.JNG. GOTTFRIED. Das Program der N.S.D.A.P. Und seine 
weltanschaulichen Grundgedanken. Verlag Frz. Eber Rachs, G.M.B.H., München, 1933. 
Very good copy, firm binding, some library markings to front board, f.f.e.p. and some
leaves. 64pp.

FEUCHTWANGER, LION. Jew Suss. Martin Secker, London, 1927. Reprint Edition. 
Fine copy in the original brown cloth. 424pp.

GOODENOUGH, ERWIN R. Jewish Symbols In The Greco-Roman Period. Summary
and Conclusions - Volume 12 of the 37th publication of the Bollingen Series. Pantheon
Books, New York, 1965. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a dulled dw. 215pp.
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GOODHART, PROFESSOR ARTHUR L. Five Jewish Lawyers Of The Common 
Law. The Lucien Wolf Memorial Lecture 1947. The Jewish Historical Society of England, 
London, 1949. 1st Edition. Good paperback copy. 75pp.
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8vo. With material on sir George Jessel, Judah Philip Benjamin, and Benjamin Nathan 
Cardozo. Stock No. : 208120.     €45.00

8vo. With material on Russian Medieval past, emancipation of the serfs in Roumania, and 
transitional nature of economic life in Austria-Hungary. Complete with a bibliography. 
Stock No. : 208475.     €75.00

8vo. With material on Russian Medieval past, emancipation of the serfs in Roumania, and 
transitional nature of economic life in Austria-Hungary. Complete with a bibliography. 
Stock No. : 208472.     €75.00

8vo. With a foreword and Postcript by Robert B. Macleod. With material on physical and 
mental health, the world of sport, and the Barracks. Indexed with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 
205864.     €75.00

8vo. Contains bibliography, index, and 37 tables. Includes chapters on "Class & Ethnic 
Tensions"; "The Jews Of North City: The Emergence Of A Community"; and "The 
Philistines Rebels". Stock No. : 208128.     €50.00

8vo.  Translated from the Czech by K. Weisskopf.  Contains plan of Theresienstadt, a 
statistical survey, bibliography and index.  An account of "Terezin or Theresienstadt, the 
ancient fortress town in Bohemia which during the Nazi occupation became the scene of 
one of the most devillish plans of the Nazi mind.  Labelled & advertised as a kind of Jewish 
rest home, it became in reality the biggest marshalling yard from which Central European
Jewry were sent to their death in the East" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 208132.     €75.00

8vo. With material on Nesiim, Geonim, and the Communal Organization. Indexed with a 
glossary and a Concordance of Manuscripts. Stock No. : 208238.     €135.00

JOSEPH, SAMUEL. Jewish Immigration To The United States From 1881 To 1910. 
New York, 1914. 1st Edition. Good paperback copy; page edges uncut, back cover torn.
211pp.

JOSEPH, SAMUEL. Jewish Immigration To The United States From 1881 To 1910. 
New York, 1914. 1st Edition. Good paperback copy; cover torn, page edges uncut and
unopened. 211pp.

KETCHUM, J. DAVIDSON. Ruhleben. A Prison Camp Society. University of Toronto 
Press/ Oxford University Press, London, 1965. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and 
slightly edge worn dw. 397pp.

KRAMER, JUDITH R & LEVENTMAN, SEYMOUR. Children Of The Gilded 
Ghetto. Conflict Resolutions Of Three Generations Of American Jews. New Haven & 
London: Yale University Press, 1961. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general 
wear to dust jacket with minor rubbing to edges. 228pp.

LEDERER, ZDENEK. Ghetto Theresienstadt. London: Edward Goldston & Son Ltd, 
1953. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket with slightly
sunned spine and rubbed edges. 275pp.

MANN, JACOB. The Jews in Egypt and in Palestine Under the Fatimid Caliphs. A
Contribution To Their Political And Communal History Based Chiefly On Genizah 
Material Hitherto Unpublished - Complete in 2 volumes. Oxford University Press, 1969. 
Reprint Edition from corrected sheets of the 1st edition. Near fine copy in slightly dulled 
dw. 280pp.
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MARCUS, JACOB RADER. American Jewry. Documents Eighteenth Century, 
Primarily Hitherto Unpublished Manuscripts. Hebrew Union College Press, Cincinnati, 
1959 edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 492pp.
8vo. With material on David Franks, Loyalist (1779), Indentured Servants (1758-188), and 
the French Crisis (1798). Indexed. Stock No. : 208038.     €68.00

8vo. Stock No. : 208158.     €60.00

8vo. With material on the Conservative-Catholic Alliance, Court Chaplain Stoecker's
Christian Social Movement, and Friedrich Engels & the Radical Social Democrats. 
Indexed. Stock No. : 207949.     €68.00

MARMORSTEIN, A. Some Rites Of Mourning In Judaism. Zanichelli, Bologna, 1934. 
1st Edition. Very good paperback copy. 94pp.

MASSING, PAUL W. Rehearsal for Destruction. A Study Of Political Anti-Semitism In 
Imperial Germany. Harper & Brothers,  New York, 1949. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy 
in modern cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 341pp.

ROTH, CECIL. Mediaeval Lincoln Jewry And Its synagogue. With a foreword by 
Gustave Tuck. The Jewish Historical Society Of England, 1934. 1st Edition. Good 
paperback copy. 28spp.
4to. Illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 208160.     €65.00

ROTHMULLER, ARON MARKO. The Music Of The Jews. An Historical 
Appreciation. Vallentine & Mitchell, London, 1953. 1st English Edition. Near fine copy in 
a dulled and edge torn dw. 254pp.
8vo. Translated from the German by H.C. Stevens. With material on the Land of Canaan, 
the Psalms, Jewish Composers in the 20th Century, and Judaism in Music. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photo plates and a bibliography. Stock No. : 207840.     €56.00

SLOTKI, REV. DR. ISRAEL W. History Of The Manchester Shechita Board. A
Board for the Organisation and Supervision of the Public Observance of the Jewish Dietary
and other Religious and Hygienic Laws - 1892-1952 - With some glimpses of the religious 
and economic history of Manchester and Salford Jewry. Manchester Shechita Board, 1954 
edition. Good copy in the original 1/4 cloth to cardboard. Top edge dry water stained, but 
not affecting the internal. Text bright and clean. 93pp.
8vo. With material on meat supplies from Christian butchers, Talmud Torah, and method of 
calculation. Illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 208511.     €85.00

SOKOLOW, NAHUM. History Of Zionism. 1600-1918 - Complete in 2 volumes.
Longmans, Green & Co., London, 1919. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and 
sunned purple cloth. Front free endpapers missing (to both volumes), edge color stained 
(volume 1 only). O/w text bright and clean. 313+480pp.
8vo. With an introduction by the Rt. Hon. A. J. Balfour, with eighty-nine portraits and 
illustrations selected and arranged by Israel Solomons. Volume 2 also contains an 
introduction by M. Stephen Pichon. With material on the Puritains, Viscount Falkland, and 
the importance of Palestine in the struggle between Bonaparte and the Ottoman Empire. 
Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates. Frontispiece to volume 2 only. Stock No. : 
208073.     €150.00
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STRONG, DONALD S. Organized Anti-Semitism In America. The Rise Of Group 
Prejudice During The Decade 1930-40. American Council on Public Affairs, Washington
D.C, 1941. 2nd Edition. Good paperback copy. 191pp.
8vo. With material on the defenders of the Christian Faith, propaganda techniques, and the 
James True Associates. Complete with a bibliography. Stock No. : 208469.     €68.00

VERBAND DER ANTIFASCHISTISCHEN WIDERSTANDSKAMPFER.
Verbrecher In Richterroben. Dokumente uber die verbrecherische Tatigkeit von 230 
nazistischen Richtern und Staatsanwalten auf dem okkupierten Gebiet der 
Tschechoslowakischen Republik, die Gegenwartig in der westdeutschen Justiz dienen. 
Orbis-Prague, 1960. 1st Edition. Very good paperback copy. Covers dulled and page edges 
browned. 135pp.
8vo. Complete with documents reproduced on plates. Stock No. : 207943.     €65.00

WEGNER, MATTHIAS. Exil und Literatur. Deutsche Schriftsteller im Ausland 1933-
1945. Athenäum-Verlag, Frankfurt am Main, Bonn, 1967. Very good copy, firm binding, 
slight sunning to dust jacket spine. 247pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains index & bibliography. Includes sections on "Die Emigration der 
antifaschistischen Schriftsteller.  Anlaß und äußere Entwicklung"; "Der Auszug aus 
Deutschland und das leben im Exil"; and "Das Exil-Erlebnis bei Thomas Mann". Stock No. 
: 203271.     €65.00

Religious Studies 
Christian Socialism. Practical Christianity. N.P., n.d.. Rebound in marbled Boards. very 
good. 16pp.
Stock No. : 192195.     €72.00

Sheffield Equalized Independent Druid's Quarterly Journal. Vol. 2, No. 4, February, 
1897. N.P., n.d.. Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good. 82pp.
Stock No. : 192213.     €65.00

BAROU, N. Jews In Work and Trade. The Trades Advisory Council, n.d.. p.b.. 50pp.
Stock No. : 188268.     €75.00

BASKERVILLE, GEOFFREY. English Monks and the Suppression of the 
Monasteries. Jonathan Cape, 1937. Original brown cloth with gilt on spine. Pages uncut.
Text clean and bright.  Good copy. 312pp.
Stock No. : 193215.     €85.00

BAUDRAND, ABBE. L'Ame Religieuse Elevée A La Perfection Par Les Exercices De 
La Vie Intérieure. Racine, Rouen, 1788. 7th Edition (revised and enlarged). Fair copy in 
contemporary calf. Boards and spine very worn. Gilt and blind stamps with gilt title to
leather label on spine. Text bright and clean. 369pp.
Small 12mo. From the Monastery library, Ypres. With material on religious poverty, self-
estime and peaceful mind.. Stock No. : 198818.     €165.00
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BAUNARD, M. L'ABBE. The Life Of The Very Reverend Mother Madeleine Louise
Sophie Barat, Foundress Of The Society of the Sacred Heart Of Jesus. Volume 1 & 2.
Translated by Lady Gerogiana Fullerton. Roehampton, 1876. Original cloth. Gilt decorated
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boards.  Fine.  A little worn.  Front hinge of volume 1 detached.  Lacks f.f.e.p. & frontis to 
volume 1.  Half title damaged.  Volume 2 is fine.
Stock No. : 197419.     €225.00

BENTWICH, NORMAN. Hellenism. Movements in Judaism. Philadelphia: The Jewish 
Publication Society of America, 1919. Original green cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.. 386 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 190371.     €145.00

BLATCHFORD, ROBERT. The New Religion. N.P, n.d.. Rebound in marbled Boards. 
Very good. 12pp.
Stock No. : 192254.     €72.00

BROWNE, LEWIS. Stranger Than Fiction. A Short History of the Jews from earliest 
times to the present day. MacMillan Co, 1926. Original cloth. Gilt letting.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.. 377pp.
Stock No. : 188274.     €145.00

CHACKO, K.C. Father Kuriackos Elias Chavara. (Servant of God). The Postulator, 
1959. Original Cloth in Creased but solid d.w.. 8vo.  Good. 180pp.
Stock No. : 194818.     €61.00

CHALLONER, THE RIGHT REV. DR.. Memoirs of Missionary Priests, and other 
Catholics of Both Sexes. That have Suffered Death in England on Religious Accounts, 
from the Year 1577 to 1684. C. M. Warren, 1874. New Edition. Modern cloth, restitched. 
Foxing throughout.  Near fine. 254pp.
2 volumes in one. Stock No. : 193091.     €245.00

CHRISTOPHER, THE REV. A.M.W. (EDITOR). Memoir of the Rev. John James 
Weitbrecht. Late Missionary of the Church Missionary Society at Burdwan, in Bengal.
Comprehending a History of the Burdwan Mission Compiled from his Journal and Letters,
by his Widow.  With a Recommendatory Notice, by the Rev. Henry Venn, B.d., Honorary 
Secretary of the Church Missionary Society and an Introduction by the Editor. London: 
James Nisbet & Co, 1854. Original blind stamped. Edges bumped and rubbed o/w good. 
580pp.
With fold out map of the district of Burdwan. Stock No. : 194059.     €61.00

FIELD, CLAUD. Heroes of Missionary Enterprise. True Stories of the Intrepid Bravery 
and Stirring Adventures of Missionaries with Uncivilised Man, Wild Beasts, and the Forces
of Nature in all Parts of the World. Seeley, Service & Co, London, 1913. Original decorated 
cloth. Dulled with some foxing at edges.  Text clean and bright. 335pp.
With 24 black and white plate illustrations. With chapters on the Sandwich Islands, David 
Corgill and the Bechuanas. Stock No. : 194455.     €60.00

FREDMAN, J. GEORGE & FALK, LOUIS A. Jews In American Wars. The Jewish 
War Veterans of the United States of America, 1954. Original Cloth in d.w. 276pp.
Stock No. : 188280.     €60.00

GOLDMAN, LAZARUS MORRIS. The History Of The Jews In New Zealand.
Wellington: A.H. & A.W. Reed, 1958. Original Cloth in d.w. 272pp.
Stock No. : 188282.     €145.00
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GUIGNEBERT, CH. The Jewish World In The Time of Jesus. Translated from the 
French by S.H. Hooke. London: Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co. Ltd, 1939. Original 
cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Gilt on front cover.  Ex. Libris. 288pp.
Stock No. : 188285.     €85.00

GUIZOT, M. L'Eglise et a Societe Chretiennes En 1861. Paris, Michel Levy Freres, 
Librariers-Editeurs, 1861. Deuxieme Edition. Half Vellum, Marble sides, maroon label. Ex. 
Library stamp inside front cover.  Good, clean copy. 272pp.
Stock No. : 193187.     €85.00

HADLER, DAVID. The Jew. His Tragedy And His Greatness. London: Victor Gollancz 
Ltd, 1947. Original Cloth in d.w. 168pp.
Stock No. : 188273.     €60.00

HAKKER, JOS. The Deportation Camp of the Jews. The Mysterious Dossin Barracks in 
Mechlin. N.P., 1944. Original p.b.. 48pp.
Stock No. : 188395.     €175.00

HODGE, CHARLES. Systematic Theology. Volume I, II & III plus Index. New York: 
Scribner, Armstrong & Co, 1876. Origianl gilt cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  Some pencil markings.  Edges frayed.  Blindstamped.  8vo..
Stock No. : 192496.     €225.00

IF THE CHURCHES CAME TO CHRIST. An Answer to a Sermon Entitled "If 
Carlisle Came to Christ".". By a New Testament Socialist. London, Clarion Office, n.d.. 
Rebound in marbled Boards. Very good. 13pp.
Clean copy. Stock No. : 192190.     €65.00

JOSEPHUS, FLAVIUS. The Complete Works of the Learned and Authentic Jewish
Historian, Flavius Josephus. Comprising The Antiquities of the Jews, A History of the 
Jewish Wars,  Three Dissertations Concerning Jesus Christ , John the Baptist, And The Life 
of Josephus.  Translated by William Whiston. With A Sequel to the History of the Jews. 
The London Printing and Publishing Co., 1/2  leather with Cloth Boards. Gilt on Spine.
Raised Bands.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Scuffed.. 832pp.
Stock No. : 183662.     €165.00

KEET, REV. C.C. A Liturgical Study of the Psalter. New York: The Macmillan Co, 
1928. Original green cloth. Blindstamped.  8vo.. 174pp.
A Consideration of some liturgical and ceremonial aspects of Jewish workship exhibited in 
the book of Psalms.  With a foreword by Rev. Canon G.H. Box. Stock No. : 190387.
€85.00

KNOX, JOHN. The History Of The Reformation Of Religion Within The Realm Of 
Scotland. Edited for Popular Use by C.J. Guthrie.  With notes, summary, glossary, index 
and fifty-six illustrations. London: Adam & Charles Black, 1899. Original green cloth. Gilt 
lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.  12mo. 364 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 197428.     €125.00
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LEW, THE REV. MYER S. The Jews Of Poland. Their Political, Economics, Social and 
Communal Life in the Sixteenth Century as reflected in the works of Rabbi Moses Isserls. 
London: Edward Goldston, 1944. 1st Edition. Original cloth. Gilt letting to spine.  Some
foxing.  Good. 187pp.
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Stock No. : 188270.     €95.00

PATKIN, A.L. The Origins Of The Russian-Jewish Labour Movement. F.W. Cheshire
Pty Ltd, 1947. First edition. Original Cloth in d.w. 275pp.
Stock No. : 188372.     €60.00

PETERS, MADISON C. Justice To The Jew. The Story of What He Has Done For The 
World. F. Tennyson Neely, 1899. Original cloth. Gilt lettering.  Good. 359pp.
Stock No. : 188376.     €145.00

PICKETT, J. WASKOM. Christian Mass Movements in India. A Study with 
Recommendations.  With a Foreword by John R. Mott. Lucknow Publishing House, 1933. 
Bound In Modern Cloth. 382pp.
With maps. Stock No. : 197365.     €110.00

PITZIPIOS, JACQUES G.. L'Eglise Orientale. Expose historique de sa separation et de 
sa reunion avec celle de Rome. Accord perpetuel de ces deux Eglises dans les dogmes de la 
Foi.  La continuation de leur union.  L'apostasie du Clerge de Constantinople de l'Eglise de 
Rome, sa violation des institutions de l'Eglise Orientale, et ses vexations contre les 
chretiens de ce rite.  Seuls moyens praticables pour retablir l'ordre dans l'Eglise Orientale, 
et arriver par la a l'union generale et a la restauration sociale de tous les chretiens. rome,
Imprimerie De La Propagande, 1855. Premiere Partie. Original covers bound in grey cloth. 
Worn and dusty.  Pages uncut.  Some foxing o/w text clean and bright. 88pp.
Stock No. : 193516.     €125.00

ROTH, CECIL. A Life Of Menasseh Ben Israel. Rabbi, Printer and Diplomat.
Philadelphia: The Jewish Publication Society of America, 1934. Original Cloth in d.w.
373pp.
Stock No. : 188276.     €125.00

SACKETT, F. COLYER REV.. Out of the Miry Clay. The Story of the Haidarabad 
Mission to the Outcastes. Wesleyan Methodist Missionary Society, n.d.. Original Printed 
Wraps. Spine and edges slightly worn and torn o/w a good, clean copy. 79pp.
Signed and inscribed by author.  With black and white illustrations. Stock No. : 193084.
€95.00

SALMIN, MUHAMMAD ALI-AL-HAJ. Ali The Caliph. Bangalore: Printed at the Modi 
Power Printing Works, 1931. Original Pictorial Gray Cloth. Bumped & Rubbed. 12mo.. 
485pp.
With A Foreword by Dr. Khalid Sheldrake. 

Frontispiece. Stock No. : 194775.     €75.00
SAUNDERS, ALBERT JAMES. The Development of Religious Thought in India. 
Christian Literature Society for India, 1934. Original Printed Wrps. Edgeword o/w a good, 
clean copy. 166pp.
Stock No. : 193083.     €51.00

SHAW, REV. GEO. Our Religious Humourists. London, Published for the Author at the 
Wesleyan Conference Office, n.d.. Original decorated blue cloth. Cover worn and slightly 
torn.  Edges bumped and rubbed.  Gilt edged and on cover and spine. 256pp.
Stock No. : 193174.     €75.00
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SMYTH, NEWMAN. Dorner on the Future State. Being a Translation of the Section of 
his System of Christian Doctrine Comprising The Doctrine of the Last Things With an 
Introduction and Notes by Newman Smyth. Charles Scribner's Sons, 1883. Original 
Maroon Cloth. Cover and edges worn. 155pp.
Stock No. : 192842.     €365.00

STREETER, B.H. & APPASAMY, A.J.. The Sadhu. A Study in Mysticism and Practical 
Religion. Macmillan and Co. Limited, 1921. Original grey cloth in d.j.. Some foxing at 
edges o/w good, clean copy. 264pp.
Stock No. : 193081.     €110.00

STREETER, BURNETT HILLMAN. The Buddha and the Christ. An Exploration of 
the Meaning of the Universe and of the Purpose of Human Life.  The Hampton Lectures for 
1932. Macmillan & Co. Ltd, 1932. Original green cloth. Pencil underlining.  Some foxing 
o/w good copy. 336pp.
With lectures on Science and Religion; the Buddha and the Christ; Evolving Buddhism;
Magic, Philosophy and Religion. Stock No. : 193179.     €55.00

With lectures on Science and Religion; the Buddha and the Christ; Evolving Buddhism;
Magic, Philosophy and Religion. Stock No. : 193185.     €65.00

Associated Professor of Sacred Literature in the Theological Institution at Andover, U.S.
Reprinted with the Concurrence of the author. Stock No. : 190370.     €125.00

STREETER, BURNETT HILLMAN. The Buddha and the Christ. An Exploration of 
the Meaning of the Universe and of the Purpose of Human Life.  The Hampton Lectures for 
1932. Macmillan & Co. Ltd, 1932. Original green cloth. Some foxing o/w good copy. 
336pp.

STUART, MOSES. A Hebrew Chrestomathy. Oxford: D.A. Talboys, 1834. Third 
edition. Original red cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.  8vo.. 248pp.

THE GUTENBERG BIBLE. A Fine Copy of the Pageant Book. 2 volumes. Pageant
Books, Inc. of Paterson, New Jersey and New York City, 1961. 1/4 Morocco. Spines Gilt 
Extra, with Leather Cross inlaid on front boards by Kennys Bookbinding.
This is the first Gutenberg facsimile ever printed in the United States and only the second in 
the world 

The reproduction derives from the Ansel Verlag edition which was based on the copy in the 
Koniglichen Bibliothek in Berlin and the copy in the Standischen Landesbibliothek in 
Fulda, considered by authorities to be the most beautifully illuminated of the 47 copies 
known to exist.  The text pages have been printed by lithography and the illuminated pages 
by sheet-fed gravure 

The paper used is 100 per cent rag content made especially for this book 

The edition has been hand bound in two volumes and is limited to 1000 numbered sets, of 
which 996 are for sale. Stock No. : 180993.     €8950.00

WALSH, REVEREND NICHOLAS. John Baptist Franzelin. Cardinal Priest of The 
Title SS. Boniface And Alexius.  A Sketch And A Study. Dublin: M.H. Gill & Son, 1895. 
Original red cloth. Gilt on spine & front cover.  Large 12mo.. 221pp.
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WORDSWORTH, CHARLES. The Law Of Railway, Banking, Mining And Other 
Joint Stock Companies. London: William Benning & Co, 1845. Fifth edition. 1/2 Calf 
with Cloth Boards. Raised bands.  Rubbed.  Front cover loose.  Foxing. 594pp.
Stock No. : 188301.     €195.00

Russia
BRADLEY, A.G. The Romance of Wales. Methuen & Co Ltd, 1929. Original red cloth. 
Gilt on lettering on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.  Blindstamped.  Good. 276 Incl. 
Indexpp.
Frontispiece with b&w illustrations + maps on end paper. Stock No. : 181735.     €25.00

BROWN JR., WILLIAM ADAMS. The Groping Giant. Revolutionary Russia As Seen 
By An American Democrat. New Haven: Yale University Press, 1920. Decorative Boards. 
Slight tear to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed  Good. 204 Incl. Indexpp.
Revolutionary Russia as seen by an American Democrat. The views of the Russian masses,
the Bolsheviki, and the Intelligentzia.. Stock No. : 181240.     €30.00

CARLOTTA, ANNA. Sonya Kovalevsky. A Biography.  And Sisters Rejevsky being an 
account of her life by Sonya Kovalevsky.  Translated by A. De Furuhjelm and A.M. Clive 
Bayley.  With A Biographical Note by Lily Wolffsohn.  Illustrated. London: T. Fisher 
Unwin, 1895. Authorized edition. Original green cloth. Gilt lettering. Spine Sunned.
Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.. 377pp.
With bookplate. Stock No. : 188336.     €145.00

FABRICIUS, M.P. Le Kremlin De Moscou. Moscou, Gautier & Hagan, 1883. Later 
Cloth. 355pp.
76 designs on Zinc,  14 photos.  Reverse of title page reads:  Offert aux officiers de la flotte 
francais.. Julliet 1891.  Le Maire de Moscour, au Commandant Brongnairt de L'Artillerie
Francaise. Stock No. : 166519.     €150.00

GILBERT, LINNEY. Russia Illustrated ; An Historical Descriptive Account of that 
Immense Empire. Particularly as regards St. Petersburgh and Moscow. Published for the 
Proprietor, n.d. Cloth. 232pp.

GRAHAM, STEPHEN. Russia in 1916. Cassel & Co., Ltd, 1917. Cloth. 180pp.

GRANVILLE, A.B. St. Petersburgh. A Journal of Travels to and from that Capital; 
through Falnders, The Rhenish Provinces, Prussia, Russia, Poland, Silesia, Saxony, 
The Federated States of Germany and France. In 2 Volumes. Henry Colburn, London, 
1828. First  Edition. Calf.

Large 8vo, original bind-stamped cloth gilt, neatly repaired. All edges gilt with 25 engraved 
plates by Alfred George Vickers. Stock No. : 166532.     €145.00

Frontis. Corners slightly soiled. Stock No. : 166435.     €35.00
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HEALD, EDWARD T. Witness to Revolution. Letters from Russia 1916-1919. The Kent 
State University Press, 1972. 1st Edition. Cloth. 367pp. ISBN: 087338 117 3.
Fine/Very Fine. 8vo - over 7.75" - 9.75" tall.  Book and Dustjacket both fine.. Stock No. : 
166639.     €45.00

JOHNSON, A.E. The Russian Ballet. Illustrations by Rene Bull. London: Constable & 
Co. Ltd, 1913. Original Biege Cloth. Gilt lettering & gilt design on front cover & spine.
Spine frayed.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.  Good. 238pp.
Frontispiece

Descriptions of 18 ballets of Bakst, Fokine, Benois, Diaghilev etc. Illustrated with 12 
colour plates + 4 colour headpieces + numerous woodcut illustrations in the text, many full-
page.. Stock No. : 183436.     €75.00

JOUBERT, CARL. The Truth abouth the Tsar; And the Present State of Russia.
Eveleigh Nash, London, 1905. Third edition. Cloth. Reading Copy. 265pp.
Covers soiled. Stock No. : 166388.     €15.00

KRASINSKI, COUNT VALERIAN. Sketch of the Religious History of the Slavonic
Nations. Being the second edition of His lectures on this subject. Johnstone & Arthur, 
Edinburgh, 1851. second edition, revised and enlarged. Modern 1/4 calf. 332pp.
8vo - over 7 3/4" - 9 3/4" tall.. Stock No. : 166664.     €125.00

LEAF, WALTER. A Modern Priestess of Isis. Abridged and Translated on Behalf of the 
Society for Psychical Research from the Russian of Vsevolod Sergyeevich Solovyoff. 
London: Longmans, Green & Co, 1895. Original green cloth. Gilt on spine.  Spine bumped
& frayed.  Slight foxing, otherwise good copy.  8vo. 284pp.
With Appendices. Stock No. : 181219.     €77.00

MICHE, ALEXANDER. The Siberian Overland Route From Peking To Petersburg, 
Through The Deserts and Steppes of Mongolia, Tartary. London: John Murray, 1864. 
1/4 leather with boards. Ex. Libris.  Slight rubbing.  Good. 402pp.
Frontis and 11 engravings. Two folding maps.. Stock No. : 181335.     €450.00

MICHELL, THOMAS. Russian Pictures. Drawn with Pen & Pencil.  With Three Maps 
and One Hundred and Twenty-Four Illustrations. London: The Religious Tract Society, 
1889. Original Green Pictorial Cloth. Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  Good. 223pp.
Stock No. : 183463.     €95.00

MILYOUKOV, PAUL. Russia and its Crisis. Crane Lectures. University Of Chicago 
Press, 1906. Second Impression. Original cloth. 589pp.
8vo - over 7 3/4" - 9 3/4" tall.

Slightly soiled and bumped. Colour maps, including 1 fold-out. Rubbing to corners and 
spine edges. Slightly soiled & bumped.  Front inner hinge loose & cracked. Stock No. : 
166666.     €35.00

PRINCESS CANTACUZENE, COUNTEE SPERANSKY & NEE GRAN. Russian
People. Revolutionary Recollections. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1923. Original 
green cloth. Gilt on cover.  Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo.. 321pp.
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STEPNIAK, S. Russia Under the Tzars. Translated by William Westall. In 2 volumes.
Ward & Downey Ltd, London, 1885. New Edition. Original cloth. Small Octavo.
Small split in spine of Vol. 1. Nice set. Pp 280, 290. Stock No. : 166669.     €165.00

STORCH, HENRY. The Picture of Petersburg. T.N. Longman & O. Rees, Paternoster 
Row, London, 1801. 1st English Edition. Boards. Original paper boards.  Worn. 591pp.
Describes the city and surrounding country.  8vo.  Engraved frontispiece by W. Cooke, 
engraved title with vignette by Neagle, Large folding map,  publisher's advertisements on 
verso of last leaf of text. Stock No. : 166636.     €195.00

TECHNICAL MISSION OF THE NATIONAL COAL BOARD. The Coal Industry of 
the U.S.S.R.. A report.. 1958. Original p.b.. 8vo.
Includes Part 1 & Part 2. 

Part 2: Shaft Sinking and Roadway Development
            Coal Cutting And Loading 
            Mine Hazards 
            Roof Supports 
            Training 
            Special Mining Techniques. Stock No. : 197436.     €125.00

TREATY. Treaty between His Britannick Majesty, and Her Imperial Majesty of All 
the Russias. Signed at St. Petersburg, September 19/30  1755.  Together with two separate 
and secret Articles belonging thereto. 1755. Wrps. 21cm. 18p. 2 columns, text in French 
and English in parallel columns.  Disbound, title page detached. Closely trimmed in upper 
margin. 27pp.
Stock No. : 166649.     €495.00

TYRKÓVA-WILLIAMS, ARIADNA. From Liberty to Brest-Litovsk. Macmillan & 
Co. Ltd., London, 1919. 1st Edition. Cloth. Slightly Soiled & Sunned. 526pp.
Stock No. : 166541.     €45.00

UNGER, FREDERIC WILLIAM. Russia and Japan and a complete history of the 
War in the Far East. Assisted by Charles Morris. N. P, 1904. Cloth. Very Good Copy. 
480pp.
Bound in red pictorial cloth, containing 39 b&w photos and 9 maps.  Covering the 
significance of modern war; differences between Japan and Russia; Peter the Great; Russia 
from Peter to Alexander; Napoleon at Moscow and his terrible retreat, and the Russian 
Wars with Turkey. Stock No. : 166592.     €95.00

Second World War 
POWER, MICHAEL. Religion In The Reich. Longmans & Greens, London, 1939. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled red cloth. Faded marking to front board, text bright and 
clean. 240pp.
Large 12mo. With material on Dr. Kerrl, the rape of the schools and "Smugglers and 
Perverts" (1935-1936).. Stock No. : 199490.     €34.00
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VERMEIL, EDMOND. Germany's Three Reichs. Their History And Culture. Dakers, 
London, 1945. Reprint Edition. Fine copy in the original blue cloth. 420pp.
8vo. Translated by E.W. Dickes. Indexed with material on the Munich Putsch (1921-23), 
the Lutheran Transformation and International Law.. Stock No. : 199443.     €36.00

WRENCH, EVELYN. I Loved Germany. Joseph, London, 1940. 1st Edition. Fine copy 
in a slightly dulled red cloth. 287pp.
8vo. With material on Masarik's Czecho-Slovakia, Italy in June 1939 and Denmark.. Stock
No. : 199463.     €44.00

Sexuality
MERRILL, FRANCES & MASON. Among The Nudists. With An Introduction By John 
Langdon-Davies. London: Noel Douglas, 1931. Very good copy, dulled boards, firm 
binding. 247pp.
8vo. Bound in original cloth. Contains frontispiece illustration.   Includes chapters on "The 
Beach Without Bathing Suits"; "French Nudists & Naturists"; and "The Philosophy Of
Nudism". Stock No. : 208260.     €56.00

NORWOOD, THE REV. C.E. Nudism In England. Noel Douglas, London, 1933. 
Rebound in modern cloth, very good copy. 48pp.

SCOTT, GEORGE RYLEY. The Common Sense Of Nudism. Including A Survey Of 
Sun-Bathing And "Light Treatments". London: T. Werner Laurie Ltd, 1934. First edition. 
Very good copy, firm binding, dulled boards, with minor wear to edges & corners, ex-libris 
label to f.p.d. 165pp.

Small 8vo.  Contains appendix.  Includes chapters on "Nudism & The Sex Taboo"; "Light, 
Clothes & The Body"; and "The English Movement". Stock No. : 208277.     €45.00

8vo.  Bound in original cloth. Contains appendices and index.  Includes chapters on "The 
Antiquity Of Nudity"; "Nudity In Practice"; and "What Of The Future?". Stock No. : 
208380.     €48.00

SCOTT, GEORGE RYLEY. The Common Sense Of Nudism. Including A Survey Of 
Sun-Bathing And 'Light Treatments'. London: T. Werner Laurie Ltd, 1934. First edition. 
Rebound in modern cloth, very good copy. 165pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices and index.  Includes chapters on "The Antiquity Of Nudity"; 
"Nudity In Practice"; and "What Of The Future?". Stock No. : 208278.     €51.00

Social Policy & Welfare 
An Address To The Members Of The Society Of Friends On Its Testimony To The 
Simplicity And Spirituality Of Christian Worship, And Against Hierarchical Claims, 
Especially Tithes And Tithe Rent-Charge, From The Yearly Meeting. Held In London 
By Adjourners From The 21st Of The 5th Month To The 31st Of The Same Inclusive 1851. 
London: Printed by Edward Newman, 1851. Modern Marble Boards. 15pp.
Stock No. : 204537.     €45.00
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Money In Foreign Countries. Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of 
Her Majesty 1872. London: Printed By Harrison & Sons, 1872. Modern Marble Boards. 
8vo. 514pp.
Stock No. : 204581.     €95.00

Report Of The Registrar Of Friendly Societies In England For The Year Ending 31st 
December 1870. Ordered by The House of Commons, to be printed, 18th August 1871. 
N.P., 1871. Modern Marble Boards. 24pp.
Stock No. : 204652.     €65.00

The Public-Housekeeper's Monitor. Being A Serious Admonition To The Masters And
Mistresses Of Thoses Commonly Called Public-Houses Of What Kind Or Denomination
Soever. London: Printed For F. C. & J. Rivington, 1818. Modern Marbled Boards. Large 
12mo. 43pp.
Stock No. : 202699.     €195.00

ABDEL-MEGUID SARHAN, EL-DEMERDASH. Interests And Culture. A
Comparative Study Of Interests, Concerns, Wishes, Likes, Dislikes, And Happiest days Of 
Egyptian And American Children. Bureau of Publications, Teachers College, Columbia
University, New York, 1950. Fine paperback copy. 123pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography, appendix, and 18 tables.  Includes sections on "The Egyptian 
Culture"; "Interests Relating To Recreational Activities And Places Of Recreation"; and 
"Summary & Implications Of The Main Findings". Stock No. : 202559.     €55.00

8vo.  Contains appendix.  Includes sections on "Governors Of Newcomen's Educational 
Foundation"; "Property Of The Foundation"; and "Memorials To Elizabeth Newcomen".
Stock No. : 203333.     €65.00

8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  An account of English prisons during the war based on the 
testimony contained in a hundred replies made by ex-prisoners to a questionnaire prepared 
by the Howard League For Penal Reform. Stock No. : 208294.     €55.00

ADAMIC, LOUIS. Dynamite. The Story Of Class Violence In America. Jonathan Cape,
London & Toronto, 1931. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and spine sunned dw. 
452pp.
8vo. Introduction by S.K. Ratcliffe. With material on Criminals drawn in the Class War, the 
Murder Trial in Idaho, and the Wooblies. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and 
a bibliography. Stock No. : 208037.     €55.00

ANDRESKI, STANISLAV. Social Sciences As Sorcery. Andre Deutsch, London, 1972. 
1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. Edges slightly bumped. 238pp. ISBN: 
0233962263.
8vo. Contains chapters on "Manipulation Through Description", "Censorship Through 
Mass Production", and "Ideology Underneath Terminology". Related news inserted. Stock
No. : 208189.     €35.00

BAYLEY, ERIC. Newcomen's Educational Foundation. Newcomen's Clothing Charity,
and John Collet's Foundation, In The Parish Of St. Saviour, Southwark. N.P, 1913. Good 
paperback copy, minor pencil markings to text, staple bound, slight tearing to spine. 69pp.
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BENNEY, MARK. Gaol Delivery. For The Howard League For Penal Reform.
Longmans, Green & Co, London, New York, Toronto, 1948. First edition. Very good copy, 
firm binding, slightly bumped & worn edges and corners. 128pp.
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BEST, HARRY. The Blind. Their condition and the work being done for them in the 
United States. The Macmillan Company, New York, 1919. 1st Edition. Fair copy in the 
original dulled and spine slightly chipped maroon cloth. Front hinge weak, heavily pencil 
scored. 763pp.
8vo. With material on causes of blindness and extent of its possible prevention, blindness 
and heredity, and day schools for the Blind. Indexed with advertisements. Stock No. : 
206496.     €95.00

8vo. With material on the Household Salvage Brigade, Refuges for the Children of the 
Streets, and Model Suburban Villages. Complete with a color folding chart as frontispiece 
and advertisements. Stock No. : 208516.     €565.00

8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Includes essays on "The Lines Of 
Industrial Conflict"; "The Industrial Residuum"; and "The Children Of Working London". 
Stock No. : 208288.     €98.00

8vo.  Contains appendices & index.  Includes chapters on "The Man & His Times:
Victorian Prelude"; "The Man & His Times: Edwardian Liberal"; and "The Man & His 
Times: Last Years". Stock No. : 208231.     €56.00

Incl. Folding plates & tables. Stock No. : 204663.     €145.00

Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty. Stock No. : 204571.
€68.00

Stock No. : 204662.     €95.00

BOOTH, GENERAL. In Darkest England and The Way Out. International
Headquarters of the Salvation Army, London, n.d. Very good copy in the original edge 
rubbed and bumped dulled black cloth. Title gilt. 285pp.

Bosanquet, Helen. The Standard Of Life And Other Reprinted Essays. London:
Macmillan & Co., Ltd/New York: The Macmillan Company, 1906. Second edition. Very 
good copy, firm binding, sunned spine with rubbed & worn edges, slightly nicked; library 
markings to some pages & spine. 371pp.

BRIGGS, ASA. A Study Of The Work Of Seebohm Rowntree 1871 - 1954. Social
Thought And Social Action. Longmans, 1961. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, 
minor library markings to endpapers, some leaves, and dust jacket spine; general wear to 
dust jacket with sunned spine & rubbed edges. 371pp.

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Copy Of The Twenty-Sixth Report Of The 
Commissioners In Lunacy To The Lord Chancellor. Presented pursuant to Act of 
Parliament. N.P., 1872. Modern Marble Boards. 298pp.

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Fifty-Fifth Report For The Year 1911, Of 
The Inspector Appointed, Under The Provisions Of The Act 5 & 6 Will. IV. C.38 To 
Visit The Certified Reformatory And Industrial Schools Of Great Britain. Part II - 
General Report And Appendices III to X.. London: Published By His Majesty's Stationery 
Office, 1912. Modern Marble Boards. 8vo. 133pp.

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Forty-Second Annual Report Of The 
General Board Of Commissioners In Lunacy For Scotland. Presented to both Houses of 
Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Glasgow: Printed For Her Majesty's Stationary
Office By James Hedderwick & Sons, 1900. Modern Marble Boards. 156pp.
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BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Forty-Seventh Annual Report Of The 
Board Of Supervision For The Relief Of The Poor And Of Public Health In Scotland 
1891-92. Edinburgh: Printed For Her Majesty's Stationary Office By Neill & Co, 1892. 
Modern Marble Boards. 8vo. 264pp.
Stock No. : 204573.     €75.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Further Reports From Her Majesty's 
Diplomatic And Consular Agents Abroad Respecting The Condition of the Industrial 
Classes And The Purchase Power Of Money In Foreign Countries. Presented to both
Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty 1871. London: Printed By Harrison & 
Sons, 1871. Modern Marble Boards. 8vo. 946pp.

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Poor Law Commissioners' Report Of 1834. 
Copy Of The Report Made In 1834 By The Commisioners For Inquiring Into The 
Administration And Practical Operation Of The Poor Laws. London: Printed for His 
Majesty's Stationary Office by Darling & Son Ltd, 1905. Modern Marble Boards. 8vo. 
378pp.

Stock No. : 204574.     €175.00

Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty. Stock No. : 204572.
€135.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Report Of The Commissioner Of Police Of 
The Metropolis For The Year 1910. Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command 
of His Majesty. London: Published By His Majesty's Stationery Office, 1911. Folio. 75pp.
Stock No. : 204771.     €85.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Report Of The Directions Of Convict 
Prisons On The Discipline And Management Of Pentonville, Millbank, And 
Parkhurst Prisons, And Of Portland, Portsmouth, Dartmoor, Chatham, Brixton, And 
Woking Prisons For Male Convicts, With Woking And Fulham Prisons. For Female
Convicts; also the Convict establishments at Gibraltar, in Western Australia, Tasmania, and 
New South Wales.  For The Year 1870. London: Printed by George E. Eyre & William
Spottiswoode, 1871. Modern Marble Boards. 595pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Stock No. : 204642.
€185.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Thirty-Fifth Report, For The Year 1891, Of 
The Inspector Appointed, Under The Provisions Of The Act 5 & 6 Will. IV.C.38. To 
Visit The Certified Reformatory And Industry Schools Of Great Britain. Presented to 
both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. London: Printed For Her 
Majesty's Stationary Office by Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1892. Modern Marble Boards. 8vo. 
477pp.
Stock No. : 204575.     €120.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Twenty-Eighth Report, For The Year 1884 
Of The Inspector Appointed, Under The Provisions Of The Act 5 and 6 Will. IV. C. 
38, To Visit The Certified Reformatory And Industrial Schools Of Great Britain. 
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. London: Printed by 
Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1885. Modern Marble Boards. 8vo. 448pp.
Stock No. : 204576.     €110.00
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BROWN, JOSEPHINE CHAPIN. Public Relief 1929-1939. New York: Henry Holt & 
Co, 1940. Rebound in modern cloth, some text scored. 524pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography, index, 14 tables and 4 charts.  Includes sections on "The Relief 
Functions Of Local, State And Federal Governments"; "Work Relief For The 
Unemployed"; and "Financial And Administrative Developments". Stock No. : 202567.
€60.00

BYINGTON, MARGARET F (EDITOR). Organizing A Public Welfare Committee In 
Spring County. Published For The New York School Of Social Work By Columbia
University Press, New York, 1941. Very good paperback copy. 82pp.
8vo.  Includes sections on "A Public Welfare Committee Is Proposed"; "Plans For A 
Preliminary Meeting"; and "Welfare Officials Informed Of Response". Stock No. : 202849.
€40.00

CARR-SAUNDERS, A.M./ JONES, D. CARADOG/ MOSER, C.A. A Survey of Social 
Conditions in England and Wales. As illustrated by statistics. At The Clarendon Press, 
Oxford, 1958. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 302pp.
8vo. With material on protective associations, crime, and fertility. Indexed with tables and 
charts. Stock No. : 208477.     €75.00

CARR-SAUNDERS, A.M./ JONES, D. CARADOG/ MOSER, C.A. A Survey of Social 
Conditions in England and Wales. As Illustrated By Statistics. At The Clarendon Press, 
Oxford, 1965 edition. Near fine copy in a dulled dw. Edges bumped. 302pp.
8vo. With material on Protective Associations, Fertility & Size of Family, and Religion. 
Indexed with charts. Stock No. : 208075.     €50.00

CHALMERS, REV. THOMAS. The Influence Of Bible Societies, On The Temporal 
Necessities of The Poor. Edinburgh: For Oliphant, Waugh & Innes, 1814. Second edition. 
Modern Marbled Boards. 32pp.
Stock No. : 204467.     €185.00

CHALMERS, THOMAS. A Sermon Preached Before The Society For Relief Of The 
Destitute Sick In St. Andrew's Church, Edinburgh, On Sabbath, April 18, 1813. 
Glasgow, 1817. Modern Marbled Boards. 40pp.
Stock No. : 204485.     €65.00

CHATTERTON-HILL, GEORGE. Heredity And Selection In Sociology. Adam And 
Charles, London, 1907. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original gilt bordered and dulled blue 
cloth. Edges worn, book plate inside front board. Text bright and clean. 571pp.
8vo. With material on the germ-plasm, the role of amphimixis in germinal selection, and 
the horns of the Irish stag. Also contains information on the musical faculty, specific
psychical talents, and influence of the temperature on the pupa. Indexed with charts. Stock
No. : 208079.     €145.00

CURCHILL, WINSTON SPENCER. Liberalism And The Social Problem. Hodder & 
Stoughton, London, 1909. 2nd Edition. Good copy in the original spine sunned, edge worn 
and dulled red cloth. Page edges dry water stained, o/w text bright and clean. Page edges 
uncut. Gilt lettering to spine and to front board. 414pp.
8vo. With material on the Transvaal constitution, the Orange free State Constitution, and 
the Dundee Election. Stock No. : 207729.     €75.00
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CURCHILL, WINSTON SPENCER. Liberalism And The Social Problem. Hodder & 
Stoughton, London, 1909. 2nd Edition. Very good copy in the original spine sunned and 
slightly edge rubbed and dulled red cloth. Page edges uncut. 414pp.
8vo. With material on the Transvaal constitution, the Orange free State Constitution, and 
the Dundee Election. Stock No. : 207730.     €75.00

DAWSON, W.H. Social Switzerland. Chapman & Hall, n.d. Fair copy in the original 
dulled and edge worn black cloth. Front hinge cracking, title in gilt. Text bright and clean. 
301pp.
8vo. Ex copy no. 69 from the Fabian Society Library. Stock No. : 207998.     €180.00

DUGDALE, J.E. (EDITED BY). Further Papers On The Social Sciences: Their 
Relations On Theory And In Teaching. Being the Riport of a Conference helk under the 
auspices of the Institute of Sociology at Westfield College, Hampstead, London, from the 
25th to the 27th of September, 1936. Le Play House Press, London, 1937. 1st Edition. Fine 
copy in a dulled dw. 191pp.
12mo. Rare and important book, with material on Biological knowledge in relation to the 
Understanding of Social Phenomena, the Biological background of Human Social 
Behaviour, and Psychology. Stock No. : 205702.     €95.00

ELLIS, HAVELOCK. My Life. Heinemann, London, 1940. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in 
the original dulled and spine sunned pink cloth. 542pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, a frontisportrait and a bibliography. 
Stock No. : 208209.     €56.00

ELLIS, HAVELOCK. Sex In Relation To Society. Being The First English Edition Of 
Studies In The Psychology Of Sex - Volume 6. Heinemann Medical Books Ltd., London, 
1945. 2nd Impression re-set. Very good copy in a spine sunned, edge worn and dulled dw. 
Original board slightly damp stained, but not affecting the internal. Text bright and clean. 
401pp.
8vo. With material on the Doctrine of Silence in Matters of Sex, the Romantic Movement,
and the value of Nakedness in education. Indexed. Stock No. : 208210.     €55.00

GUKOVSKY, A. & TRACHTENBERG, O. History Of Feudalism. A Textbook For 
Middle Schools - 6-7th grade. State Textbook Publishing House, Moscow, 1934 edition. 
Good copy in the original 1/4 cloth on sunned and edge worn cardboard. Back free 
endpaper slightly torn, o/w text bright and clean. 248pp.
8vo. Translation from the textbook adopted by the collegium of the peoples commissariat
for education of RSFSR. Translated by I. Zvavitch and edited by Tom Bell. With material
on the struggle for Trade Supremacy, growth of industry and agriculture in the countries of 
Western Europe in the XVIth and XVIIth Centuries, and English Revolution of the XVIIth
Century. Text drawing illustrated. Stock No. : 208216.     €95.00

HELPER, ROWAN HINTON. The Impending Crisis Of The South: How To Meet It. 
Burdick Brothers, New York, 1857. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original green cloth. 
Edges slightly bumped. Some page edges dry water stained, o/w text bright and clean. Gilt 
title to spine, book plate inside front board. 420pp.
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HERRING, HARRIET L. Welfare Work In Mill Villages. The Story Of Extra-Mill 
Activities In North Carolina. Chapel Hill: University of North Carolina Press, 1929. 
Rebound in modern cloth, good copy, clean text. 406pp.
8vo.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "The Study Of Welfare Work As A First Unit In 
The Study Of The Textile Industry"; "The Mills And The Churches"; and "Opinions Of 
Welfare Work: Management, Community Workers, and Employees". Stock No. : 202865.
€60.00

HOLLAND, KENNETH. Youth In European Labor Camps. A Report To The 
American Yout Commission. American Council on Education, Washington D.C, 1939. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 303pp.
8vo. With material on international volumtary service camps, projects for the unemployed
in Great Britain, and Labor service for women. Richly illustrated with B/W photo plates. 
Stock No. : 205553.     €56.00

JAMES, ARTHUR W. Virgina's Social Awakening. The Contribution Of Dr. Mastin 
And The Board Of Charities And Corrections. Garrett and Massie, Inc., Richmond, 1939. 
Very good copy, firm binding. 198pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth. Contains appendix, bibliography and index.  Includes 
sections on "The Establishment Of The State Board Of Charities And Corrections"; "Child
Welfare"; and "Delinquent Women & Girls".  With an introduction by Frank Bane. Stock
No. : 202858.     €64.00

JAMES, JOHN ANGELL. The Young Man's Friend And Guide Through Life To 
Immortality. London: Hamilton, Adams, & Co, MDCCCLI. Good copy, loose binding,
minor bumping to corners. 290pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original blindstamped cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.
Includes sermons on "The Young Man Preparing For Life"; "The Young Man Perplexed By 
Religious Controversy"; and "The Young Man Impressed With The Importance Of The 
Age". Stock No. : 202518.     €185.00

JENNINGS, HUMPHREY & MADGE, CHARLES (EDITED BY). Mass-Observation
Day-Surveys 1937. by over 200 observers - May the 12th. Faber & Faber, London, 1937. 
1st Edition. Good copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. Book plate inside front board. 431pp.
8vo. "This book is a collective portrait of the life of a single day. It is the first published 
work of a new kind of organization, called Mass-Observation, and literally hundreds of 
people helped to write it. These stories of daily life are not only fascinating to read in 
themselves - they afford important scientific data for anyone interested in sociology". 
Indexed and illustrated with charts and maps. Stock No. : 208369.     €95.00

MANSBRIDGE, ALBERT. Margaret McMillan. Prophet And Pioneer - Her Life And 
Work. Dent, London and Toronto, 1932. Reprint Edition (twice). Near fine copy in the
original slightly dulled blue cloth. Some foxing throughout. 178pp.
8vo. "In view of the deeply rooted and widespread influence of Margaret McMillan on the 
education of children at home and abroad, both before and during the years of school life, it 
was inevitable that an attempt should be made to record her work and to express her 
teaching". Illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 207815.     €85.00
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8vo. With material on the struggle against Reactionary Nativism, lectures on the Chartist 
Movement, and the formation of the International Workingmen's Association. Indexed. 
Stock No. : 205604.     €56.00

ORWELL, GEORGE. The Road To Wigan Pier. With a foreword by Victor Gollancz. 
Gollancz, London, 1937. 1st Edition. Good paperback copy. 254pp.
8vo. Illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 208229.     €95.00

OXFORD PAMPHLETS. Volumes 1-6. Oxford at the Clarendon Press, 1939-1945. Very 
good copies, firm binding, clean texts.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original navy cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Volume 1: No's. 1-12,
includes pamphlets on "The Prospects Of Civilisation", by Alfred Zimmern; "Economic
Self-Sufficiency"; by A.G.B. Fisher; and "Race In Europe"; by Julian Huxley.  Volume 2: 
No's. 13-24, includes pamphlets on "The Refugee Question", by John Hope Simpson;
"Propaganda In International Affairs", by E.H. Carr; and "National Socialism & 
Christianity", by N. Micklem.  Volume 3: No's 25-36, includes pamphlets on "Paying For 
The War", by Geoffrey Crowther; "Russian Foreign Policy", by Barbara Ward, and "The 
Gestapo", by O.C. Giles.  Volume 4: No's 37-48, include pamphlets on "War & Treaties", 
by Arnold D. McNair; "Latin America", by Robin A. Humphreys; and "The Jewish 
Question", by James Parkes. Volume 5: No's 49-60, includes pamphlets on "Holland & The 
War", by G.N. Clark; "The Arsenal Of Democracy", by A.J. Brown; and "Greece", by 
Stanley Casson.  Volume 6: No's 61-72, includes pamphlets on "The Uphill War, Sept. 
1939-Nov. 1942", by R.C.K. Ensor; "France", by Dorothy M. Pickles, and "The Problem Of 
Austria", by E.J. Passant. Stock No. : 203095.     €495.00

QUINTON, JOHN ALLAN. Heaven's Antidote To The Curse Of Labour. Or, The 
Temporal Advantages Of The Sabbath, Considered In Relation To The Working Classes. 
London: Partridge & Oakey, 1849. Modern Marbled Boards. 61pp.
Stock No. : 204472.     €95.00

RICHMOND, LEIGH. Annals of the Poor. Nelson & Sons, London, 1863. 1st Edition. 
Very good copy in the original dulled and blind stamp decorated purple cloth. Edges 
slightly worn, spine sunned. Gilt stamp to front board, gilt lettering to spine. Text bright
and clean. 208pp.

RIIS, JACOB A. The Battle With The Slum. New York: The Macmillan
Company/London: Macmillan & Co., Ltd, 1902. Very good copy, t.e.g, frontispiece
disbound, otherwise firm binding, minor rubbing to edges, past owners label to f.p.d. 
465pp.

RÖPKE, WILHELM. A Humane Economy. The Social Framework Of The Free Market.
Oswald Wolff (Publishers) Limited, London, 1960. English Translation. Fine copy with 
original dust jacket. 312pp.

12mo. Chapters on "The Dairyman's Daughter", "The Negro Servant", and "Cottage 
Conversation". Illustrated with engraving plates. Stock No. : 208122.     €120.00

8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine & gilt decorated front board.
Contains 92 illustrations, including frontispiece, and index.  Includes chapters on "The 
Outworks Of The Slum Taken"; "The Mills Houses"; and "The Passing Of Cat Alley". 
Stock No. : 208243.     €95.00
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8vo.  Translated from the German by Elizabeth Henderson.  Contains notes.  Includes 
chapters on "Reappraisal After Fifteen Years"; "The Conditions & Limits Of The Market"; 
and "Welfare State & Chronic Inflation". Stock No. : 208125.     €47.00

STEADMAN, ROBERT F. Public Health Organization in the Chicago Region. The
University of Chicago Press, Chicago, Illinois, 1930. Very good copy, firm binding, clean 
text. 279pp.

THE TRUSTEES. Brief Statement Of The Regium Donum And Parliamentary Grant 
To Poor Dissenting Ministers. N.P., [1834]. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 8pp.

WHIPPLE, GEORGE CHANDLER. Vital Statistics. An Introduction To The Science 
Of Demography. New York: John Wiley & Sons/London: Chapman & Hall Ltd, 1923. 
Second edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, a.e.g. 579pp.

WILLIS, RICHARD. A Sermon Preach'd In The Parish-Church Of St. Andrew's
Holborn. June 8, 1704. Being Thursday In Whiston-Week.  At the first meeting of the 
Gentlemen concern'd in Promoting the Charity Schools in and about the Cities of London
and Westminister.  At which time and place, the sesveral masters and mistresses of the said 
Schools appear'd with the Poor Children under their Care: In number about Two Thousand.. 
London: Printed by  J. Downing, 1704. Modern Marbled Boards. 8vo. 45pp.

WILSON, P.W. The General. The Story Of Evangeline Booth. Hodder and Stoughton, 
London, 1935. 1st Edition. Fair paperback copy. 126pp.

WYCKOFF, WALTER A. The Workers. An Experiment In Reality - The East. 
Heinemann, London, 1898. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and slightly 
spine sunned blue cloth. Page edges uncut. 241pp.

BEEKMAN, DANIEL. The Mechanical Baby. A Popular History Of The Theory & 
Practice Of Child Raising. London: Dennis Dobson, 1979. First UK Edition. Very good 
copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket with rubbed edges. 267pp. ISBN: 
0234721014.

8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine & front board.  Contains 
bibliography & index.  Includes sections on "The Governments At Work"; "Vital 
Statistics"; and "Miscellaneous Phases Of Sanitation". Stock No. : 202806.     €65.00

Stock No. : 202687.     €85.00

Small 8vo.  Bound in original maroon soft boards with title in gilt on spine & front cover. 
Contains appendices.  Includes sections on "Demography", Enumeration & Registration"; 
and "Prediction Of Future Population". Stock No. : 202773.     €65.00

The “Appendix” (pp. 31-45) is title “An Account of the Methods whereby Charity Schools 
have been Elected and Managed”, and includes tables.. Stock No. : 203033.     €245.00

8vo. Stock No. : 208206.     €45.00

8vo. Illustrated with 5 B/W painting reproduction plates, including the frontispiece. Stock
No. : 208028.     €60.00

8vo.  Contains bibliography, index and frontispiece illustration. Includes sections on 
"Nature & Religion (1750-1900)"; "Packaged Answers (1900-1950)"; and "Parent Training
(Child-Care Trends Since 1950)". Stock No. : 202205.     €45.00
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BRUCE, THE REV. W.S. Social Aspects Of Christian Morality. Hodder & Stoughton, 
London, MCMV. Good copy, some text scored, minor foxing, pages uncut, general wear to 
boards with some staining and rubbed spine edges. 407pp.

CAMPBELL, MACY. Rural life at the crossroads. Ginn & Company, Boston, 1927. 
Very good copy, firm binding, clean text. 482pp.

CHAKERIAN, CHARLES G.. Public Provision For The Blind. From Studies In The 
Science Of Society. Yale University Press, 1937. 1st Edition. Near fine paperback copy. 
106pp.

COLE, MARGARET. Beatrice Webb. Longmans, Green & Co., London, New York, 
Toronto, 1945. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, sunned dust jacket spine with 
rubbed edges. 197pp.

8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index.  Includes 
sections on "The Family"; "The National State"; and "The Social Mind & The Press". Stock
No. : 201495.     €18.00

Small 8vo. Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains appendix and 
index.  Includes sections on "The Keepers Of The Land"; "The Tariff, The Surplus, And 
Other Problems Of Rural Life"; and "The Land Foundation Of The Modern Rural 
Community". Stock No. : 202304.     €65.00

8vo. "This article is based on a dissertation presented in partial fulfillement of the degree of 
Doctor of Philosophy in Yale University.". Stock No. : 199045.     €35.00

8vo.  Contains index and 8 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on 
"Childhood & Youth"; "Trade Unionism"; and "Rise Of The Labour Party". Stock No. : 
202188.     €41.00

METROPOLITIAN SANITARY COMMISSION. First Report. Minutes Of Evidence 
Taken Before The commissioners Appointed To Inquire Whether Any And What Special 
Means May Be Requisite For The Improvement Of The Health Of The Metropolis. New 
York: McSpedon & Baker, Printers To The Common Council, 1852. Reprint From The 
London Edition, By Order Of The Common Council. Good copy, firm binding, bumped
corners, worn edges. 445pp.
8vo.  Bound in original black blindstamped boards with gilt decorated front board and title 
in gilt on spine. Contains illustrations and index of names of witnesses, including Cresey,
Edward, Esq.; Murdoch, Dr.; and Yolland, Captain W., R.E. Stock No. : 201658.     €75.00

WEBB, BEATRICE. Our Partnership. Edited By Barbara Drake & Margaret I. Cole. 
Longmans, Green & Co., London, 1948. First edition. Good copy, firm binding, general 
wear to dust jacket with edges rubbed & chipped. 543pp.
8vo.  Contains 4 illustrative plates, index, and biographical index.  Includes sections on
"Studies In British Trade Unionism (1892-1898)"; "Social & Political Environment (1892-
1898)"; and "Royal Commission On The Poor Law & The Relief Of Distress (1905-1909)". 
Stock No. : 201494.     €55.00
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With chapters on Sir Walter Crofton's Prison System; Sir Thomas More's specific for 
Insanity, The Monks in care of lunatics; the Horrors of the York Asylum etc.. Stock No. : 
197715.     €295.00

HANLEY, CLIFFORD. Dancing In The Streets. Hutchinson of London, 1966. fourth 
impression. Very good copy with original dust jacket. 272pp.
8vo.  "The scruffy, clanking, lusty city of Glasgow roars its way into print through a 
journalist's account of a lifetimes of experience" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 201811.
€38.00

HUTT, ALLEN. The Condition Of The Working Class In Britain. With An 
Introduction By Harry Pollitt. London: Martin Lawrence Ltd, 1933. Good paperback copy, 
sunned spine, some foxing. 272pp.
8vo.  Includes sections on "Some Social Effects Of Unemployment"; "The Cotton Workers
In The Class Struggle"; and "The Attitude Of The Bourgeoisie Towards The Proletariat". 
Stock No. : 201699.     €95.00

CARR-SAUNDERS, A.M. World Population. Past Growth And Present Trends. Oxford 
at the Claredon Press, London, 1936. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text. 336pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 60 figures, references to 
figures, bibliography, note on over-population, and index.  Includes sections on "Migration 
Movements"; "The Balance Of Births & Deaths"; and "The Small Family Problem". Stock
No. : 201742.     €62.00

DICEY, A.V.. Lectures On The Relation Between  Law & Public Opinion In England. 
During The Nineteenth Century. Macmillan, London, 1905. 1st Edition. Very good copy in 
the original edge worn brown cloth. Hinges cracking, text bright and clean. 503pp.
8vo. Indexed with material on individualism, the Six Acts (1819) and Benthamism.. Stock
No. : 199283.     €85.00

FRIEBEL, CARL. Die Kalte Kuche. Handbuch fur praktisches Anrichten - Auslosen und 
Ausbeinen von Schlachtfleisch, Wild und Geflugel. Bertelsmann Verlag Gutersloh, 1950 
edition. Fine copy in the original cloth. With slipcase. 474pp.
4to. Richly text illustrated with a colour frontispiece. Stock No. : 206126.     €56.00

HENDERSON, CHARLES RICHMOND. The Social Spirit In America. Chicago,
Scott, Foresman and Company, 1907. 1st thus. Original blue cloth with gilt lettering on 
cover and spine. Near fine. 358pp.
12mo.. Stock No. : 194910.     €61.00

HUTTON, J.E.. Welfare and Housing. A Practical Record of War-Time Management.
Longmans, Green & Co, 1918. Original Navy Cloth. Very good copy, signed by the author. 
191pp.
With twelve illustrations from photographs and two plans. Stock No. : 197522.     €56.00

MEARNS, ANDREW. The Bitter Cry of Outcast London. An Inquiry into the 
Condition of the Abject Poor. James Clarke & Co, 1883. Rebound in decorated boards. 
Very good. 20pp.
Stock No. : 197992.     €61.00
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OLIVIER, LORD. White Capital And Coloured Labour. Published By Leonard & 
Virginia Woolf At The Hogarth Press, London, 1929. New Edition, Rewritten & Revised.
Good copy, firm binding, sunned spine. 348pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains note on chapter 2, and 
summary of contents.   Includes sections on "The Industrial Factor In Race Prejudice"; 
"Indentured Immigration"; and "The Kenya Forced Labour Controversy". Stock No. : 
201693.     €125.00

POLLARD, E.F. Florence Nightingale. The Wounded Soldier's Friend. Partridge, 
London, N.D. Very good copy, slightly sunned spine, firm binding, some foxing, bumped 
corners. 160pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original green cloth.  Contains frontispiece illustrative plate.  Includes
sections on "In Training"; "Faithful Unto Death"; and "A Nation's Gratitude". Stock No. : 
201502.     €135.00

SACKETT, M.W.. Early History Of Fraternal Beneficiary Societies In America. 
Origin And Growth, 1868-1880. The Tribune, Meadville, PA., n.d.. Very good copy in the 
original green cloth. Gilt title on spine dulled and front board. Frontispiece detached
inserted. 241pp.
8vo. Illustrated with B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 195085.     €95.00

THRELFALL, T.R.. How the Classes Rule the Masses;  or, Why the Few are Rich and 
the Many are Poor. John Heywood, 1887. Rebound in decorated boards. Fair. Punch holes 
in left side. 29pp.
Stock No. : 197972.     €95.00

WHELPTON, P. K. / KISER, CLYDE V. (EDITORS). Social And Psychological 
Factors Affecting Fertility. In 4 volumes: No. 1, "Differential Fertility Among 41,498 
Native-White Couples In Indianapolis"; No. 2, " The Intensive Study, Purpose, Scope, 
Methods And Partial Results"; No.3, "Further Reports On Hypotheses In The Indianapolis 
Study"; No.4, "Further Reports On Hypotheses And Other Data From The Indianapolis 
Study"; No.5, " Concluding Reports And Summary Of Chief Findings From The 
Indianapolis Study". Milbank Memorial Fund, New York, 1943-1958. Reprint Edition.
Very good paperback copies.
8vo. Illustrated with charts.. Stock No. : 195093.     €195.00

Social Studies 
A CENTURY OF POPULATION GROWTH. From The First Census Of The United 
States To The Twelfth 1790-1900. Department of Commerce and Labour.  Bureau of the 
Census. Washington: Government Printing Office, 1909. Original Blue Cloth. Bumped & 
Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  Waterstain.. 303 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 186670.     €85.00

AN ACT. For Granting The Sum of Five Thousand Pounds To The Dublin Society, 
For The Purposes Therin Mentioned. Dublin: Printed by George Grierson, Printer to the 
King's Most Excellent Majesty, 1787. Modern Brown Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.
Reprint.  Good.
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AN ACT. For Rendering The Transportation of Felons and Vagabonds More Easy. 
Dublin: Printed by George Grierson,, 1790. Modern Brown Cloth. 4pp.
Stock No. : 186630.     €60.00

AN ACT. For The Encouragement and Relief of Friendly Societies. Friday the Fifteenth
Day of April, One Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Six, Royal Assent Given.  John 
Gayer. Dublin: Printed by George Grierson,, 1796. Modern Brown Cloth. 23pp.
Stock No. : 186625.     €65.00

AN ACT. To Remove Doubts Respecting The Property In The Service Of Persons
Transported From This Kingdom. Saturday the Sixth Day Of October, One Thousand 
Seven Hundred And Ninety-Eight, Royal Assent Given.  John Gayer. Dublin: Printed by 
George Grierson,, 1798. Modern Brown Cloth. 4pp.
Stock No. : 186621.     €60.00

BEVERIDGE, SIR WILLIAM. The Price of Peace. W.W. Norton & Co, 1945. First 
edition. Original Gray Cloth in d.j. Slight wear to d.j. otherwise a good copy.  8vo. 160 Incl. 
Indexpp.
Stock No. : 192062.     €69.00

BOELTER, W.R. The Rat Problem. With a portrait of Sir James Crichton-Browne, and 
Seventy-Five other illustrations. London: John Bales, Sons & Danielsson Ltd, 1909. First 
edition. Original Decorative Green Cloth. Scarce copy.  Library stamp.  Dulled.  Good. 
148pp.
Frontispiece + b&w illustrations. Stock No. : 181446.     €120.00

GIRDLESTONE, E.D.. Society Classified. In Reply to the Question, "How far is the 
Saying True that Every One Lives either by Working, or by Begging, or by Stealing?". 
London, W. Reeves, n.d.. Eighth edition. Rebound in decorated boards. Good.  Marginal 
notes. 22pp.
Stock No. : 193448.     €86.00

GRANT, PERCY STICKNEY. Fair Play for the Workers. Some Sides Of Their 
Maladjustment And The Causes. New York: Moffat, Yard & Co, 1918. Original green 
cloth. Gilt lettering.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Slight foxing.  Good. 333pp.
Includes Appendix & Bibliography 

"American Socialist text with interesting section on legal force". Stock No. : 181323.
€30.00

GUMPLOWICZ, LUDWIG. The Outlines of Sociology. Translated by Frederick W. 
Moore. Philadelphia: American Academy of Political & Social Science, 1899. Modern 
Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Raised Bands.  Ex. Libris. 229pp.
Stock No. : 186648.     €48.00

HAYWOOD, JAMES. Letters To Farmers. London: Simpkin, Marshall & Co, 1852. 
Original dark Green cloth. Gilt to lettering.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped. Hinge 
Loose. 236 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 183501.     €145.00
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LEWIS, DAVID. The Drink Traffic In The Nineteenth Century. Its Growth And 
Influence. London: National Temperance Publication Depot, 1885. Original brown cloth. 
Original Brown Cloth.  Gilt Lettering.  Black borders.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Pencil 
markings to back endpaper. 122pp.
Stock No. : 183353.     €75.00

MCALLISTER, WARD. Society. As I Have Found It. New York: Cassell Publishing Co, 
1890. Original Decorative Cloth. Gilt lettering to cloth.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Some foxing. 
381pp.
Stock No. : 186555.     €75.00

OWEN, ROBERT DALE. Moral Physiology; or, a Brief and Plain Treatise on The 
Population Question. J. Watson, 1852. Rebound in decorated boards. Good. 46pp.
Post-Enlightenment text. Stock No. : 193423.     €235.00

SILVERMAN, SYLVIA SUSAN. Clothing And Appearance. Their Psychological
Implications For Teen-Age Girls. New York: Columbia University, 1945. Original p.b.. 
119pp.
Stock No. : 192093.     €68.00

TENNY, EDWARD PAYSON. Contrasts In Social Progress. Longmans, Green & Co, 
1907. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.
Some foxing to page edges.. 408pp.
Stock No. : 195037.     €110.00

WARD, LESTER F. Dynamic Sociology Or Applied Social Science. As Based Upon 
Statical Sociology And The Less Complex Sciences.  Volume 1 & 2. New York: D. 
Appleton & Co, 1898. Original brown cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.
12mo.
Stock No. : 197431.     €425.00

MARSTON, MAURICE. Sir Edwin Chadwick. 1800-1890. Parsons, Small, Maynard & 
Co., London and Boston, 1925. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. Pages uncut 
and partly unopened. 186pp.
Large 12mo. With material on Benthamite Radicalism, the first Factory Commission, and 
the Public Health Activities. Indexed. Stock No. : 205840.     €75.00

Socialism
SCHAFFLE, DR. A.. The Quintessence of Socialism. Translated from the Eighth 
German Edition under the Supervision of Bernard Bosanquet. London, Swan Sonnenschein 
& Co., 1892. English Edition. Original red cloth. Stain to front cover o/w good copy. 
127pp.
Dr. Schaffle's "Quintessenz des Socialismus" is referred to by M. de Laveleye ("Socialism
of To-day," Eng. Tr., p. 260) as the only publication, of which he is aware, that explains the 
scheme of collectivism and treats it is a scientific way. Stock No. : 193208.     €48.00

Society
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SMITH, WILLIAM JAMES. The Grenville Papers. Being the Correspondence of 
Richard Grenville Earl Temple and The Rt. Hon. George Grenville, Their Friends and 
Contemporaries. In 2 Volumes. John Murray, London, 1852. Half Calf.
Contemporary half calf, marble sides and edges. Pp 494, 535. Stock No. : 166549.
€250.00

STEWARTON. The Secret History of the Court and Cabinet of St. Cloud. A Series of 
Letters from a Gentleman at Paris to a Nobleman in London 
In 3 Volumes. John Murray, London, 1806. Half Morocco.
Marble sides. 16 mos. Pp 362, 311, 314. Stock No. : 166543.     €135.00

Sport & Leisure 
ADAMS, MORLEY (EDITOR). The Boy's Own Book Of Pets And Hobbies. The
Religious Tract Society, London, 1912. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in violet cloth. 
440pp.
8vo. With material on Poultry, Fretwork and Carpentry. Indexed with over 600 illustrations 
and a folding color frontispiece.. Stock No. : 198830.     €86.00

ALTHAM, H.S./SWANTON, E.W. A History Of Cricket Volumes 1 & 2. Introduction
By Sir Donald Bradman. London: George Allen & Unwin, 1962. First edition. Very good
copies, firm binding, minor rubbing to edges.
8vo.  Both copies bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Volume 1 
contains bibliography, index, and 11 illustrations including frontispiece.  Contents include
"The Beginnings Of Amateur Cricket"; "The Beginnings Of International Cricket"; and
"South African Cricket".  Volume 2 contains bibliography, index and 12 illustrations, 
including frontispiece.  Contents include "Other Test Cricket"; "The Long Hiatus"; and 
"Legal & General - Some Last Impressions". Stock No. : 201832.     €95.00

BROWNE, CAPTAIN T.H. History Of The English Turf. 1904-1930 - Supplementary
to History of the English Turf By Sir T.A. Cook. Complete in 2 volumes. Virtue, London, 
1931. 1st Edition. Very good copies in the original dulled decorated hazel cloth. Edges
rubbed, top spine edge torn to first volume only. Text bright and clean. 355+360pp.
8vo. With material on the Death of Lord Manton, Tetratema, and the retirement of Alec 
Taylor. Also contains information on the tragic death of Prince Batthyany, the publication 
of Miss Prior's first volume of the H.B. Stud Book, and  the riding of Otto Madden. Indexed 
and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 207939.     €165.00

HOFFER, L. & ZUKERTORT, J.H. (EDITED BY). The Chess-Monthly. Volumes 2 
and 3 only - September 1880 - August 1881/ September 1881- August 1882. Wade,
London, 1880-1882. 1st Edition. Near fine 1/2 leather on slightly dulled brown cloth. Edges
very slightly worn. 5 gilt decorated raised bands to spine.
8vo. Compilation of exercises illustrated with solutions. Both indexed. Stock No. : 205403.
€122.00
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JOHNSON, V.E. Modern Models. Including full instructions for making and using model 
aeroplanes, dirigibles, hydro-aeroplanes, mono-rail models, wireless telegraphy, x-ray 
apparatus, etc. etc... Arthur Pearson, London, 1919. Second Impression. Good paperback 
copy. 126pp.
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8vo. With material on reflectograph, Wimshurst Machine, and Submarine. Illustrated with 
B/W photo plates, charts and advertisements. Stock No. : 208323.     €44.00

LUNN, ARNOLD (EDITED BY). The British Ski Year Book of The Ski Club Of 
Great Britain And The Alpine Ski Club. Sir Isaac Pitman & & Sons Ltd., London, 1946. 
Vol. XII, No. 27. Good paperback copy, sunned spine, minor rubbing to edges. 196pp.
8vo.  Contains 24 pps of advertisements, and illustrations.  Includes sections on "Ski and 
Snow Training In Italy & Austria,
1945-6", by Major R.B. Readhead; "A Lecture Deferred", by Arnold Lunn; and "Visit To 
French Winter Sports Resorts", by Major B. Binyon. Stock No. : 202652.     €48.00

NANKIVELL, EDWARD J.. Stamp Collecting As A Pastime. The Stanley Gibbons 
Philatelic Handbooks. Stanley Gibbon, London and New York, 1902. 1st Edition. Very 
good copy in a dulled and spine sunned pink cloth. Bottom edge slightly water stained, o/w 
text bright and clean. 63pp.
8vo. With material on the literature of stamps, stamps as work of Art and its geographical 
interest. Complete with 28 advertisement pages.. Stock No. : 198786.     €95.00

ROWE, N.A.. Samoa Under The Sailing Gods. Putman, London & New York, 1930. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned tight pink cloth. 339pp.
8vo. Introduction by Lloyd Osbourne. With material on John Williams, money and the 
savings bank. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, a frontispiece and a 
bibliography.. Stock No. : 198835.     €76.00

Sport History 
A TREATISE ON GREYHOUNDS. With Observations On The Treatment And 
Disorders Of Them. N.P., 1816. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled
boards with leather title labels.
8vo.. Stock No. : 198688.     €165.00

The Balkans 
BEATTY-KINGSTON, W. Monarchs I Have Met. Volume I & II. London: Chapman & 
Hall, 1887. Original red cloth. Gilt lettering to spine. With coat of arms in Gilt on front. 
Uncut.   Good.
Includes Sultans, Popes, Princes & Royals of Rumania, Serbia 

Inscribed by the author on Volume I. Stock No. : 183396.     €135.00

The Fine Arts 

Stock No. : 193352.     €125.00
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BROWN, REV. HUGH STOWELL. Hogarth and his Pictures. A Lecture Delivered
Before the Young Men's Christian Association, in Exeter Hall, On Tuesday January 24th, 
1860. N.P., 1860. Rebound in decorated boards. Good. 37pp.
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EVANS, THE REV. G.W.D. (TRANSLATED & ABRIDGED BY). Lanzi's History of 
Painting in Upper and Lower Italy. Volume I.. London, J. Hatchard and Son, 1831. Half 
Calf. Spine loose.  Foxing throughout o/w fair copy. 318pp.
Stock No. : 197719.     €125.00

Stock No. : 197433.     €195.00

Includes fold-out maps.. Stock No. : 192176.     €185.00

LOMBARDO, JOSEF VINCENT. Chaim Gross Sculptor. With 147 Plates.. N.P., 1949. 
Original black cloth. Gilt lettering.  Good. 247 Incl. Indexpp.

POPE, E.A.. The Production Of Maps And Drawings. A Handbook Of Instructions For 
The Use Of Government Officials And Others Who Prepare Maps, Plans & Other Subjects 
For Reproduction In The Photographic And Lithographic Office Of The Survey Of India. 
N.P., n.d.. Pictorial Paperboard. 8vo.. 36pp.

The Fine Arts Including Dance 
A CATALOGUE OF MAGGS CATALOGUES. 1918-1968. No. 918. Printed For Maggs 
Bros. Ltd., London by the Courier Press, Leamington Spa, 1969. Very good paperback 
copy, dulled cover, firm binding, clean text. 60pp.
8vo.  Contains illustrative plates, subject index and library index.  Includes chapters on 
"Bulletins Of Oriental Miniatures"; "Bulletins Of European Miniatures"; and "Série 
Francaise". Stock No. : 208367.     €40.00

ABBOTT, T.K. Catalogue Of Fifteenth-Century Books In The Library Of Trinity 
College, Dublin, And In Marsh's Library, Dublin, With A Few From Other 
Collections. (With Illustrations). Hodges, Figgis, And Co., Ltd., Dublin/Longmans, Green, 
And Co., London, New York & Bombay, 1905. Very good copy, firm binding, pages uncut. 
225pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with gilt stamped front board and title in gilt on spine. 
Stock No. : 201763.     €165.00

AMBROSE, KAY. Ballet Impromptu. Variations On A Theme. Golden Galley Press 
Limited, London, n.d. Near fine copy in the original edge worn green cloth. Title and edges 
gilt. 96pp.
4to. Copy number 20. With material on relaxation, Kurt Jooss and his Contemporary Dance 
Theatre, and Ballet-In Camera (Notes on photography). Richly illustrated with color
drawings, photographs and color drawing plates. Stock No. : 205622.     €65.00

ARTS COUNCIL OF GREAT BRITAIN. English Romanesque Arts 1066-1200. 
Hayward Gallery, London 5 April - 8 July 1984. Catalogue published in association with
Weidenfield and Nicolson, London, 1984. 1st Edition. Fine paperback copy. 416pp. ISBN: 
0728703866.
8vo. With material on Ivory Carvings, Manuscripts and Wall-Paintings. Richly text 
illustrated with color plates, a chronology and a bibliography. Stock No. : 206581.
€51.00
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BANNISTER, TURPIN C. (EDITED BY). The Architect At Mid-Century. Evolution
And Achievement - Volume 1 of the report of the Commission for the survey of education 
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and registration of the American Institute of Architects. Reinhold Publishing Corporation, 
New York, 1954. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. 461pp.
8vo. With material on "American Architects And Their War Service", "Education And The 
Modern Movement", and "The Legal Basis Of The Regulation Of Architectural Practice". 
Indexed with numerous charts and a compilation of tables. Stock No. : 208275.     €51.00

BILBO, JACK. An Autobiography. The first forty years of the complete and intimate life 
story of and Artist, Author, Sculptor, Art Dealer, Philosopher, Psychologist, Traveller, and 
a Modernist Fighter for Humanity. The Modern Art Gallery, London, 1948. 1st Edition. 
Good copy in the original dulled and edge worn pink cloth. 452pp.
Folio. Richly illustrated with B/W photo plates and tipped-in color painting reproductions. 
Stock No. : 206432.     €145.00

BOLOGNA, FERDINANDO. Roviale Spagnuolo E La Pittura Napoletana Del 
Cinquecento. Collana Di Storia Dell'Architettura, Ambiente, Urbanistica, Arti Figurative 
diretta da Roberto Pane. Edizioni Scientifiche Italiane, Napoli, [1958]. Good copy in a 
dulled and edge slightly torn dw. With new endpapers. 212pp.
4to. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 208286.     €40.00

BRAGDON, CLAUDE. The Beautiful Necessity. Seven Essays On Theosophy And 
Architecture. Alfred A. Knopf, New York, 1927. second printing. Very good copy, firm
binding, clean text. 111pp.
4to.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.  Contains text 
illustrations.  Includes sections on "The Art Of Architecture"; "The Bodily Temple";
"Latent Geometry"; and "The Arithmetic Of Beauty". Stock No. : 203174.     €45.00

BRIGGS, SUSAN & ASA (COLLECTED & EDITED BY). Cap And Bell. Punch's
Chronicle Of English History In The Making, 1841-61. Macdonald, London, 1972. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in a fine dw. Minor library marks remain. 233pp.
Folio. With chapters on "British Revolutionaries", "The Crimean War", and "Meanwhile
Punch predicts social Disaster if Darwin's Theories are true". Also contains chapters on
"The Poor Law questioned", "Episcipoal Reform", and "Doctors And Medicine". Text 
richly drawing illustrated. Stock No. : 208269.     €60.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Directory, With Regulations For 
Establishing And Conducting Science And Art Schools And Classes. (Revised to 
August 1897).  Department of Science and Art Committee of Council on Education, 
London.  The rules in the present edition supersede those in all former editions and are 
always subject to revision.. London: Printed For Her Majesty's Stationary Office by 
Wyman & Sons Ltd, 1897. Modern Marble Boards. 412pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. Stock No. : 204648.
€68.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Falklands Islands. Colonial Reports - 
Annual.  Report For 1909.  (For Report for 1908, see No. 599). London: Printed for His 
Majesty's Stationary Office by Darling & Son Ltd, 1910. Modern Marble Boards. 20pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty, August 1910. Stock
No. : 204650.     €60.00
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BRODY, ANNE MARIE. Utopia. A Picture Story.  88 Silk Batiks From The Robert
Holmes à Court Collection. Heytesbury Holdings Ltd., Perth, 1990. Fine paperback copy. 
243pp.
Large 8vo.  Contains illustrations,  bibliography and appendixes.  Includes sections on "The 
Project"; "Stories"; "Technique"; and "The Portraits". Stock No. : 203830.     €68.00

BROMBERG, RUTH. Canaletto's Etchings. A Catalogue and a study illustrating and 
describing the known states, including those hitherto unrecorded. Sotheby Parke Bernet, 
London & New York, 1974. 1st Edition. Good copy in dw. Minor library marks remain.
193pp. ISBN: 0856670073.
Folio. Foreword by the Viscount Norwich. "The complete etched work of Canaletto 
consists of thirty-four plates portraying Venice and the surrounding countryside. The book 
catalogues all the etchings, and numerous states are here recorded for the first time. The 
plates are reproduced in their actual size, while the accompanying text describes the 
differences in the states, which are illustrated with full-size details". Complete with charts.
Stock No. : 208377.     €70.00

BURLINGTON FINE ARTS CLUB. Exhibition Of The Art Of Ancient Egypt. 1895.
London: Printed for the Burlington Fine Arts Club, 1895. Good copy, firm binding, clean 
text, some foxing, edges rubbed and worn, slightly disbound front cover, a.e.g. 129pp.
Large 8vo.  Bound in half leather with marbled boards & endpapers, and title in gilt on 
spine.  A reference guide to the Ancient Egyptian exhibits. Stock No. : 208356.     €195.00

COLLIER, CONSTANCE. Harlequinade. The Story Of My Life. London: John Lane & 
Bodley Head, 1929. First edition. Fine copy, minor rubbing to dust jacket edges. 294pp.
8vo.  Contains 2 pps of advertisements, index and 20 illustrations, including frontispiece.
The memoirs of the actress, Constance Collier.  With a preface by Noel Coward. Stock No. 
: 201506.     €65.00

COLLON-GEVAERT, S. / LEJEUNE, J. / STIENNON, J. A Treasury Of 
Romanesque Art. Metalwork, illuminations and sculpture from the Valley of the Meuse. 
Phaidon Press Ltd, London, 1972. Translated edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and 
slightly edge torn dw. Reference copy. 327pp. ISBN: 0714814210.
Folio. Foreword and introduction by Germaine Faider-Feytmans, translated by Susan 
Waterston. With chapters on "Mosan Art and the diocese of Liège", "the miniature", and 
"metalwork: workshops and patrons in the twelfth century". Indexed and illustrated with 
numerous color plates, maps and a bibliography. Stock No. : 208284.     €95.00

CONWAY, MONCURE DANIEL. Travels In South Kensington. With Notes On 
Decorative Art And Architecture In England. 1882. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the 
original gilt blocked and gilt stamped brown cloth. Minor foxing throughout. 234pp.
4to. With material on Bedford Park. Illustrated with an engraving frontispiece. Stock No. : 
205388.     €245.00

CROOK, J. MORDAUNT. The Greek Revival. Country Life Books, The Hamlyn
Publishing Group Ltd., Middlesex, 1968. Very good paperback copy. 64pp.
4to.  An illustrated account of early 19th-century craze for the 'pure' Grecian style, which
produced not only London's British Museum, St. Pancras Church, and Dublin's pro-
cathedral, but also some of the strangest private houses ever designed. Stock No. : 201821.
€38.00
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DAVIDSON, GLADYS. Two Hundred Opera Plots. Volumes 1 & 2. London: T. Werner 
Laurie, N.D. Very good copies, firm binding, t.e.g., minor wear to edges.
8vo.  Both volumes bound in original blind stamped green cloth with title in gilt on spine & 
front board.  Volume 1 contains 9 illustrative plates, including frontispiece, and includes 
such contents as "The Bohemian Girl", by Balfe"; "Carmen", by Bizet; and "The Taming Of 
The Shrew", by Goetz.  Volume 2 contains 7 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes 
sections on "Madame Butterfly", by Puccini; "Samson & Dalila", by Saint Saens; and "La 
Traviata", by Verdi. Stock No. : 202526.     €95.00

DE DILLMONT, THERESE. Encyclopedia Of Needlework. Printed by Brustlein & Co., 
Alsace, n.d. English Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled and edge rubbed 
decorated green cloth. Pages browned, hinges cracked, o/w text bright and clean. 578pp.
8vo. With material on Damask stitches, Venetian embroidery, and Irish lace patterns. Text 
richly illustrated with tables. Stock No. : 208149.     €95.00

DE PALOL, PEDRO & HIRMER, MAX. Early Medieval Art In Spain. Photographs
by Max Hirmer. Thames & Hudson, London, 1967. Translated edition. Near fine copy in a 
dulled and bottom edge bent dw. Book plate inside front board, reference library label 
pasted onto back free endpaper. Text bright and clean. 500pp.
Folio. With material on the Frankish March & the beginnings of Art in Catalonia, 
illuminated manuscripts, and Mozarabic influence. Indexed with tipped color illustrations,
and numerous B/W photo plates. Complete with Genealogical tables and maps. Stock No. : 
208298.     €95.00

D'HULST, ROGER-A. Flemish Tapestries. From The Fifteenth To The Eighteenth 
Century. Editions Arcade, Brussels, 1947. Translated edition. Near fine copy in a dulled 
and edge chipped dw. Minor library marks remain. 324pp.
Folio. Translated from the Dutch by Frances J. Stillman. Foreword by H. Liebaers, 
Historical Account by J. Duverger. With material on "The Gift Of The Heart", "The 
Adoration Of The Magi", and "The Mass Of St. Gregory". Indexed with numerous full page 
color illustrations and folding illustrations. Stock No. : 208297.     €125.00

EISENSTEIN, SERGEI. Notes Of A Film Director. Foreign Languages Publishing 
House, Moscow, 1946. Good copy, firm binding, rubbed dust jacket edges. 207pp.
4to.  Compiled and edited by R. Yurenev.  Translated from the russian by X. Danko.
Contains illustrative plates, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "How I Became A 
Film Director"; "Colour Film"; and "The Greatest Creative Honesty". Stock No. : 201845.
€75.00

FEIFFER, JULES. The Unexpurgated Memoirs Of Bernard Mergendeiler. Collins
Clear Type Press,  London, 1965 edition. Fine copy in the original printed board.
8vo. Compilation of cartoons. Stock No. : 205791.     €40.00

FRANZBLAU, ABRAHAM N. (INTRODUCTION BY). Erotic Art Of China. A
Unique Collection Of Chinese Prints And Poems Devoted To The Art Of Love. Crown 
Publishers, New York, 1977. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and price clipped dw. 
160pp.
Folio. With "Night Traveler" by Tu Fu, "Spring" by Walasse Ting, and "Flower Shadows" 
by Su Shih. Richly illustrated with color drawings and a bibliography. Stock No. : 206459.
€68.00
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FREMANTLE, RICHARD. Florentine Gothic Painters. From Giotto To Masaccio. 
Martin Secker and Warburg Ltd., London, 1975. 1st English Edition. Good recased copy. 
663pp.
Folio. A guide to Painting in and near Florence 1300 to 1450. With material on Pietro Nelli, 
Masolino, and Taddeo Gaddi. Richly illustrated with a color frontispiece, a topographical
list and a bibliography. Stock No. : 208376.     €95.00

GINNER, RUBY. The Revived Greek Dance. Its Art And Technique. Methuen, London,
1936. Second edition. Good copy in a dulled and edge worn dw. Page edges uncut. 151pp.
8vo. With material on the need for relaxation in modern life, the fundamental arm design, 
and the expressive & dramatic value of the Greek dance. Indexed and illustrated with B/W
photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 208086.     €48.00

GODDEN, GEOFFREY A. Minton Pottery & Porcelain Of The First Period 1793-
1850. Barrie & Jenkins Ltd., London, 1978. Reprint. Fine copy, firm binding, clean text, 
minor wear to dust jacket. 168pp. ISBN: 0257667172.
Large 8vo.  Contains appendices, index, selected bibliography, 11 colour plates, and 162 
b/w plates including frontispiece.  Includes chapters on "General Survey"; "Useful Or Table 
Wares"; and "Artists, Designers and Modellers". Stock No. : 208139.     €125.00

GOLDSTON, WILL. Secrets Of Famous Illusionists. With a foreword by J.C. Cannell. 
John Long, London, 1933. 2nd Impression. Fair copy in the original spine sunned and 
dulled black cloth. Edges very worn, book plate inside front board. 285pp.
8vo. With material on the drama of his death in a theatre fire, the Psycho sensation which 
baggled our grandfathers, and stage tricks & illusions & a collection of pocket tricks used 
by celebrated magical performers. Illustrated with drawings and B/W photo plates. Stock
No. : 207836.     €75.00

GRIBAUDO, EZIO (A CURA DI). 194 Disegni Di Giorgio De Chirico. Edizioni D'Arte
Fratelli Pozzo, Torino, n.d. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. Edges 
bumped, page edges slightly browned. Minor library marks remain. O/w text bright and 
clean. 194pp.
4to. Preface by Luigi Carluccio. Compilation of illustration plates. Stock No. : 208287.
€52.00

HOLME, CHARLES (EDITOR). The Art Of The Book. A Review Of Some Recent 
European and American Work In Typography, Page Decoration & Binding. The Studio 
Limited, London, Paris and New York, n.d. Good paperback copy. Back leaf professionaly 
reglued. 276pp.
Folio. With material on British Types for printing books, Fine Bookbinding in England, and 
the art of book in other countries such as Germany, Hungary and Austria. Richly illustrated 
with color plates and advertisements. Stock No. : 206036.     €225.00

HOLMES, C.J. Notes On The Post-Impressionist Painters. Grafton Galleries, 1910-11. 
Philip Lee Warner, 1910. Good copy, firm binding, dulled boards, clean text. 40pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original boards.  Contains 6 pps of advertisements. Stock No. : 
203357.     €56.00
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IL SANTO SEPOLCRO DI GERUSALEMME. Splendori, Miserie, Speranze. Instituto
Italiano D'Arti Grafiche, Bergamo (Italy), 1949. 1st Edition. Good dulled paperback copy. 
Tipped-in photograph to dulled board, edges slightly worn. 157pp.
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Folio. With material on the Basilic's History. Richly illustrated with plans, maps and photo 
plates. Stock No. : 205637.     €95.00

KHAN-MAGOMEDOV, SELIM O. Rodchenko. The complete work edited by Vieri
Quilici. Thames and Hudson,  London, 1986. 1st British edition. Good copy in a dulled dw. 
Front hinge starting. 303pp.
Folio. Translated by Huw Evan. With material on Romanticist-symbolist researches in 
architecture, the split in Inkhuk, and relation between theoreticians of Production Art and 
artists. Indexed and richly illustrated with a bibliography. Stock No. : 208383.     €60.00

KIESEL, KARL & THIELE, ERNST O. (EDITORS). Art and Germany. The
University Travel Department of the North German Lloyd, Bremen, 1928. Wrps. Very 
good.  Edges bumped and rubbed, text clean and bright. 111pp.
Stock No. : 197640.     €51.00

MARRIOTT, CHARLES. Augustus John. Masters Of Modern Art. Colour Limited,
London, n.d. Near fine copy in the original dulled and spine sunned printed boards. 18pp.
Folio. Richly illustrated with tipped-in color painting reproductions. Stock No. : 206115.
€110.00

MCCOMB, A.K. (EDITED BY). The Selected Letters Of Bernard Berenson. 
Hutchinson of London, 1965. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, with original
dust jacket. 310pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix, index and frontispiece illustrative plate.  Bernard Berenson was 
the most august figure in the world of art in the early twentieth century, making world 
famous the art of attributing old paintings to their proper artists, and his 'list's became a 
bible for art-loving travellers.  Here then is the cream of his correspondence, covering more
than fifty years, to many distinguished figures in a wide variety of fields, including Mrs 
Jack Gardner; The King Of Sweden; Vernon Lee; and Henry Coster. Stock No. : 201981.
€48.00

MERMAN, ETHEL. Don't Call Me Madam. Allen, London, 1955. 1st Edition. Near fine 
copy in the original dulled black cloth. Edges slightly bumped. 215pp.
8vo. Illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 205509.     €36.00

METTRA, CLAUDE. Bruegel. Ferndale Editions, London, 1980 Edition. Near fine copy 
in a dulled and edge slightly torn dw. ISBN: 0905746155.
Folio. Richly illustrated with color plates and a bibliography. Stock No. : 208387.     €42.00

MILLAR, OLIVER (EDITED WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY). Italian Drawings
And Paintings In The Queen's Collection. Waterlow & Sons Ltd, London, 1965. 1st 
British edition. Good copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. Minor library marks
remain. 86pp.
Folio. Compilation of tipped in color illustrations and color plates commentated. Include
"David and Goliath" by Veronese,"The Libyan Sibyl" by Guercino, and "Neptune with his 
Sea-horses" by Leonardo da Vinci. Also contains "The Risen Christ" by Michelangelo, 
"Poetry" by Raphael, and "Head of a Youth looking up" by Lorenzo di Credi. Stock No. : 
208276.     €120.00
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MORTIMER, F.J. (EDITED BY). Photograms Of The Year 1932. The Annual Review 
For 1933 Of The World's Pictoral Photographic Work. Iliffe, London, n.d.. 38th Year Of 
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Issue. Near fine copy in the original half maroon leather cloth on printed green cloth. Spine
very slightly sunned with all edges gilt. 42pp.
4to. Signed by the editor, with material on Postal Camera Clubs and a map showing the 
distribution of Photographic Societies In England and Wales. Complete with 
advertisements and tipped in frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199120.     €76.00

MORTIMER, F.J. (EDITED BY). Photograms Of The Year 1936. The Annual Review 
Of The World's Pictoral Photographic Work. Iliffe, London, n.d.. 41st Year Of Issue. Near 
fine copy in the original half maroon leather cloth on printed orange cloth. Spine sunned 
with all edges gilt. 33pp.
4to. Signed by the editor, with material on Postal Camera Clubs and a map showing the 
distribution of Photographic Societies In England and Wales. Complete with 
advertisements and tipped in frontispiece.. Stock No. : 199128.     €76.00

MR. & MRS. BANCROFT. On And Off The Stage. Written By Themselves.  Volumes 1 
& 2. London: Richard Bentley And Son, 1888. Both copies rebound in modern cloth, foxed 
prelims, otherwise very good.
8vo. Volume 1:  Marie Wilton's narrative, contains index and frontispiece illustrative plate; 
including sections on "At The Strand Theatre"; "The Prince Of Wales's Theatre, 1865-66"; 
and "The Season Of 1873-74". Volume 2: Joint Narrative, contains index and frontispiece
illustrative plate; including sections on "The Season Of 1874-75"; "The Season Of 1882-
83"; and "Our Farewell Season". Stock No. : 201800.     €86.00

NEUBURGER, ALBERT. The Technical Ats And Sciences Of The Ancients. 
Translated by Henry L. Brose. Methuen, London, 1930. Translated edition. Good rebound 
copy in modern cloth. 518pp.
8vo. With material on Embossing, tanning and the Glass-work of the Romans. Indexed and 
illustrated with plans, maps, and photographs. Stock No. : 208314.     €145.00

NEVINSON, JOHN L. Catalogue Of English Domestic Embroidery. Of The Sixteenth 
& Seventeenth Centuries - Victoria and Albert Museum, Department of Textiles. His 
Majesty' s Stationery Office, London, 1950. Reprint. Good rebound copy in modern cloth. 
110pp.
8vo. With material on embroidered pictures, book-bindings, and women's coifs & men's
night-caps. Indexed and illustrated with a compilation of B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 
208381.     €48.00

PARS, H.H.. Pictures In Peril. Faber and  Faber, London, 1957. 1st Edition. Fine copy in 
a spine sunned and price clipped dw. 240pp.
8vo. Translated from the German by Kathrine Talbot. With material on the Flora of 
Leonardo, the restoration of paintings and how to sell them. Indexed and illustrated with 
B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 195298.     €61.00

PERSIAN PAINTING. Illustrating Sadi's Gulistan, A Series Of Moral Tales And 
Fables. After a disputation in the relative advantages of wealth and poverty, Sa'di and his 
opponent fall to blows. Or. 5302, fol. 108; Dated A.H. 959 (A.D. 1552). Printed by order of 
the trustees, sold at the British Museum, n.d. Fine full page illustration stitch bound in light 
printed cardboard. 2pp.
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Folio. British Museum process reproductions in colour from illuminated Mss. No. 31. 
Stock No. : 206029.     €45.00
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PERSIAN PAINTING. Illustrating Sharaf Ul-Din Yazdi's Zafar- Namah Pr Chronicle 
Of Timur (Tamerlane The Great). The Ottoman Sultan Bayazid is being brought in 
chains before the victorious Timur by Sultan Mahmud Khan (1402 A.D.), or 1359, fol 413; 
dated A.H.959 (A.D.1552). Printed by order of the trustees, sold at the British Museum,
n.d. Fine full page illustration stitch bound in light printed cardboard. 2pp.
Folio. British Museum process reproductions in colour from illuminated Mss. No. 30. 
Stock No. : 206022.     €45.00

PERSIAN PAINTING. The Tree Of Jesse. From a psalter executed in England (probably 
in the diocese of Lincoln). Late 13th Century, British Museum, ADD. MS. 38116, F.14b. 
Printed by order of the trustees, sold at the British Museum, n.d. Fine full page illustration 
stitch bound in light printed cardboard. 2pp.
Folio. Stock No. : 206031.     €45.00

PHILIPPE, ROBERT. Political Graphics. Art As A Weapon. Phaidon, Oxford, 1982. 1st 
American Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 334pp. ISBN: 0714822205.
4to. Translated by James Ramsay. With material on the emotions of public opinion, 
vocabulary of the mass society, and 50 important names in political graphics. Indexed and 
richly illustrated. Stock No. : 206069.     €85.00

PHILIPPE, ROBERT. Political Graphics. Art As A Weapon. Phaidon, Oxford, 1982. 1st 
American Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 334pp. ISBN: 0714822205.
Folio. Translated by James Ramsay. With material on the emotions of Public opinion, 
vocabulary of Mass Media, and 50 important names in political graphics. Indexed and
richly color illustrated. Stock No. : 206436.     €71.00

POORE, H.R.. Pictorial Composition. And the Critical Judgment of Pictures.  A 
handbook for students and lovers of art. G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1903. Revised Edition. 
Original cloth. Cover stained and worn, text clean and bright. 282pp.
Profusely illustrated. Stock No. : 197704.     €65.00

RAEMAEKERS, LOUIS. The War Cartoons. A Catalogue Of The Colour Facsimile
Reproductions. Pulman & Sons, London, n.d. Good paperback copy.
12mo. Containing B/W Miniature Illustrations Of The Complete Series Of 139 Cartoons. 
Complete with a B/W photo plate. Stock No. : 205383.     €65.00

RAINES, ROBERT. Marcellus Laroon. Studies In British Art. The Paul Mellon 
Foundation For British Art / Routlege & Kegan Paul, London, 1967. 1st British edition. 
Good copy in a slightly edge chipped and tape repaired dw. Minor library marks remain, 
page edges browned. O/w text clean. 219pp.
4to. With material on Signatures and inscriptions, Caricature and Genre, and Portraits. 
Indexed and richly illustrated with a color frontispiece. Stock No. : 208289.     €60.00

READ, HERBERT. Art And Society. Heinemann, London & Toronto, 1937. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copy in the original spine sunned and gilt stamped red cloth. 282pp.
8vo. With material on Geometric Art, Greek Religion, and Freud's Theory. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 205537.     €85.00
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RICHARDS, J.M. (EDITOR). The Bombed Buidings Of Britain. A Record of 
Architectural Casualties: 1940-41. The Architectural Press, 1942. D.W.. D.w. torn.  Text 
clean and bright. 139pp.
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This book illustrated the damage that was done to buldings of architectural note during the 
heavy raiding of Britain from the air between August 1940 and May 1941, and the 
spasmodic raiding during the rest of 1941.. Stock No. : 197569.     €68.00

ROBERTS, DAVID R.A.. Egypt & Nubia. From drawings made on the spot by David 
Roberts R.A.  With historical descriptions by the William Brockedon F.R.S.. Rizzoli, New 
York, Decorated slipcase. Fine.
3 volumes in decorated slipcase. Folio. Images fabulously reproduced. Stock No. : 197729.
€295.00

ROSIÉ, P & LUDWIG, H (ZUSAMMENGESTELLT VON). 150 Jahre Berliner 
Humor. Ein Querschnitt durch andesthalt Jahrhunderte. Das Neue Berlin, 1953. Good 
copy, firm binding, clean text, dulled illustrated dust jacket with chipped spine & slight
tearing.
Large 8vo.   Contains illustrations. Stock No. : 201536.     €85.00

SAND, MAURICE. The History Of The Harlequinade. Volumes 1 & 2. London: Martin 
Secker, 1916. Rebound in modern cloth, minor library markings internally, pages uncut.
8vo.  Volume 1 contains 8 illustrative plates, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on 
"Harlequin"; "Columbine"; "Pierrot"; and "Ruzzante".  Volume 2 contains index and 8 
illustrative plates, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The Cantatrice"; "The
Ballerina"; "Scaramouche"; "Some Carnival Masks"; and "Carlo Gozzi And Carlo 
Goldoni". Stock No. : 202556.     €85.00

SAVAGE, GEORGE. French Decorative Art. 1638-1793. Allen Lane The Penguin 
Press, London, 1969. 1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. 189pp.
Large 4to. With material on "ornemanistes", Metalwork & small sculpture, and 
"Tapisserie". Indexed and illustrated with a compilation of B/W photo plates and a 
bibliography. Complete with illustrated endpapers. Stock No. : 208412.     €45.00

SCHLEMMER, OSKAR. Briefe Und Tagebucher. Langen & Muller, Munchen, 1958. 
1st Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 421pp.
8vo. Biography. Indexed and illustrated with drawings and a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 
208093.     €56.00

SEABORNE, MALCOLM. The English School. Its architecture and organization 1370-
1870. Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 1971. 1st Edition. Good copy in a dulled dw. 
Minor library marks remain. 317pp. ISBN: 0710068824.
4to. With material on the legacy of the Middle Ages, the Restoration period 1660-1700, and 
schools for the poor in the eighteenth Century. Indexed and illustrated with numerous charts 
and a compilation of B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 208271.     €95.00

SEAGO, EDWARD. Caravan. Collins, Forty-Eight Pall Mall, London, 1937. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copy in the original dulled and slightly edge torn dw. Edges slightly worn.
Folio. Richly drawing illustrated. Stock No. : 205441.     €185.00

SEARLE, RONALD. To The Kwai - And Black. War Drawings, 1939-1945. collins, in 
association with the Imperial War Museum, 1986. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled 
dw. Edges slightly bumped. 192pp. ISBN: 0002174367.
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Folio. With material on Changi Goal, Chagos Islands, and the Jungle Camps. Richly color 
illustrated with a bibliography. Stock No. : 206441.     €65.00
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SHAKESPEARE, WILLIAM. Venus and Adonis. Illustrated By J. Yunge-Bateman.
Winchester Publications Limited, London, MCMXLVIII. Very good copy, firm binding, 
clean text. 88pp.
Large 8vo.  Bound in original blue boards, with gilt stamped front board and title in gilt on 
spine. Stock No. : 203833.     €95.00

SKROBUCHA, HEINZ. Icons In Czechoslovakia. Hamlyn, London, 1971. 1st English 
Edition. Near fine copy in a slightly edge torn dw. 120pp. ISBN: 0600020053.
Folio. Indexed and illustrated with color photo plates by Ladislav Neubert, and a 
bibliography. Stock No. : 206186.     €81.00

SKROBUCHA, HEINZ. Icons In Czechoslovakia. Hamlyn, London, 1971. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copy in a slightly edge torn dw. 120pp. ISBN: 0600020053.
4to. Photography by Ladislav Neubert. Illustrated with numerous color plates and a 
bibliography. Stock No. : 206439.     €81.00

STANISLAVSKY, CONSTANTIN. My Life In Art. Translated From The Russian by 
J.J. Robbins. Geoffrey Bles, London, 1924. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, t.e.g, 
dust jacket worn & torn. 586pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, index, and 34 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes
sections on "Old Russia"; "The Opera"; "Lev Tolstoy"; "Symbolism & Impressionism"; and 
"Isadora Duncan & Gordon Craig". Stock No. : 202585.     €50.00

STEEGMULLER, FRANCIS (EDITED BY). "Your Isadora". The Love Story Of 
Isadora Duncan & Gordon Craig. Macmillan & The New York Public Library, New York, 
1974. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor wear to dust jacket 
edges. 399pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography & acknowledgements, notes & frontispiece illustration.
Includes sections on "Two Artists"; "Duse, Florence, Neuralgia"; and "Isdora, Craig And
Stanislavski". Stock No. : 201938.     €45.00

TAYLOR, JEREMY. The Architectural Medal. England In The Nineteenth Century. 
British Museum Publications, London, 1978. A Colonade Book. Top edges slightly worn, 
o/w fine copy in an equally fine dw. 244pp. ISBN: 1714108405.
Folio. An annotated catalogue, with accompanying illustrations and biographical notes on 
architects and medallists. Based on the collection of architectural medals in the British
Museum. Indexed and text illustrated with frontispiece. Stock No. : 206008.     €155.00

THE ARTS COUNCIL OF GREAT BRITAIN. First Annual Report 1945-6. London,
N.D. Good paperback copy, staple bound, clean text. 47pp.
4to.  Contains appendices.  An illustrated report of the work of the Arts Council Of Great 
Britain. Stock No. : 203277.     €41.00

THE FRICK COLLECTION. Paintings. Summary Catalogue. New York, 1935. 2nd 
Printing. Good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge rubbed beige cloth. 60pp.
8vo. Contains Giovanni Bellini's "St Francis In Ecstasy", Jean Honoré Fragonard's "Love 
Letters", and Pierre August Renoir's "Mother And Children". Also contains material on 
Rambrandt Van Rijn, Jan Vermeer, and Edouard Manet. Illustrated. Stock No. : 208092.
€24.00

395



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

TREWIN, J C. The Birmingham Repertory Theatre, 1913-1963. Barrie and Rockliff, 
London, 1963. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a spine sunned dw. 272pp.
8vo. "This book is at once a complete history of the theatre built "to serve a commercial
purpose", and a portrait of its remarkable Founder, Sir Barry Jackson, who died in the 
spring of 1961". Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece.
Complete with a bibliography. Stock No. : 206201.     €355.00

TUER, ANDREW W.. The Follies & Fashions Of Our Grandfathers. From January to 
December, 1807. Field & Tuer, The lendenhall Press / Simpkin & Marshall / Hamilton,
Adams, London, 1887. 1st Edition. Fair copy in the original brown cloth. Library stamp on 
title page. Linen title label on front board and spine. 366pp.
Large 8vo. With interesting titles and embellishments. Richly illustrated with "earliest
illustrations of the plates, the costumes extra carefully tinted and heightened with gold and 
silver". Complete with a hand stitched detached and inserted. Signed and numbered with 
advertisement.. Stock No. : 194693.     €125.00

VARIOUS. The Société Anonyme And The Dreier Bequest At Yale University. A
Catalogue Raisonné. Yale University Press, New Haven & London, 1984. 1st Edition. Fair 
copy in a dulled and edge torn dw. Page edges soiled and water stained, o/w good strong 
binding. 791pp. ISBN: 0300030401.
Folio. Reference copy. Coeditors are: Roert L. Herbert, Eleanor S. Apter, and Elise K. 
Kenney. With material on Constantin Brancusi, Jean Crotti, Finnur Jónsson, Oskar Fischer, 
Paul Gauguin, Emil Nolde, and Henri Matisse. Also contains information on Georges 
Braque, Magnus Zeller, and Raphael Sala. Indexed and richly color illustrated  with a 
frontispiece and a chronology. Stock No. : 208280.     €195.00

VAUGHAN, WILLIAM. German Romantic Painting. Yale University Press, New 
Haven & London, 1980. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge torn dw. 
260pp. ISBN: 0300023871.
Folio. With material on Classicism & Expression, Naturalism & the Naïve, and the 
Nazarenes. Also contains information on Legends & Fairy Tales, Art & Propaganda, and 
Philipp Otto runge. Indexed and richly illustrated with color plates, a frontispiece, and a 
bibliography. Stock No. : 208290.     €56.00

VOLONAKIS, DR. MICHAEL D.. Saint Sophia And Constantinople. History And Art. 
Hesperia, London, 1920. 1st Edition. Very Good sunned paperback copy. 50pp.
8vo. With Prolegomena by Professor Gilbert Murray. Complete with material on the 
coming of the Turk. Illustrated with B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 195038.     €65.00

WALLER, IRENE. Textile Sculptures. Studio Visa, London, 1977. 1st Edition. Very 
good copy in dw. Bottom edge damaged, not affecting the internal. Text bright and clean. 
160pp. ISBN: 028970765X.
Folio. With material on Daniel Graffin, Sheila Hidks, and Claire Zeisler. Color illustrated
with a bibliography. Stock No. : 206574.     €75.00

WOLFE, BERTRAM R. The Fabulous Life Of Diego Rivera. Barrie & Rockliff,
London, 1968. First UK Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor wear to 
dust jacket edges. 457pp.
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8vo.  Contains bibliography, index, 164 plates and 39 line drawings.  A biography of the 
artist Diego Rivera. Stock No. : 201818.     €60.00
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WRIGHT, FRANK LLOYD. Architecture. Man In Possession Of His Earth.  Designer & 
Editor: Patricia Coyle Nicholson. Macdonald, London, 1963. First UK Edition. Very good
copy, firm binding, clean text, with original dust jacket. 127pp.
Large 8vo.  Contains biography by Iovanna Lloyd Wright.  "In this profusely and handsome
illustrated work Mr Wright, characteristically original, explains architecture in terms of its 
basic, common materials" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 201777.     €160.00

Third Reich 
ALLEN, WILLIAM SHERIDAN (EDITED AND TRANSLATED BY). The Infancy
Nazism. The Memoirs Of Ex-Gauleiter Albert Krebs 1923-1933. New Viewpoints, New 
York and London, 1976. 1st English Edition. No. Near fine copy in a slightly edge worn
and torn dw. 328pp. ISBN: 0531053768.

BIERNAT, KARL HEINZ. Der Reichstag Brennt. Hintergrunde und Auswirkungen der 
fascistischen reichstagsbrandprovokation. Dietz Verlag, Berlin, 1960. 1st Edition. Fine
paperback copy. Edges browned, text bright and clean. 98pp.

BRACHER, KARL DIETRICH. The German Dictatorship. The Origins, Structure,
And Effects Of National Socialism. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, London, 1971. 1st British 
edition. Near fine copy in an edge worn and torn dw. 553pp. ISBN: 297003348.

8vo. Indexed with material on Trade Unionism, the Shop-Cell organization in Hamburg
(1930-31) and Leading Nazis.. Stock No. : 199497.     €42.00

ALLER WELT FEIND. Eine Dokumentation. Kongress-Verlag, Berlin, 1960. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in a slightly edge worn and torn dulled dw. Pages browned, text 
bright and clean. 280pp.
8vo. Illustrated.. Stock No. : 199486.     €46.00

ANDERSON, EVELYN. Hammer Or Anvil. The Story Of The German Working-Class
Movement. Gollancz, London, 1945. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a sunned dw. Pages 
browned, text bright and clean. 207pp.
12mo. Indexed with material on the First Constitutional Government, the Peace Treaty and 
the underground organisations.. Stock No. : 199560.     €40.00

BENTWICH, NORMAN. I Understand The Risks. The Story Of The Refugees From
Nazi Oppression Who Fought In The British Forces In The World War. Gollancz, London,
1950. 1st Edition. Near fine paperback copy. 192pp.
Large 12mo. With a foreword by The Marquis Of Reading. With material on Airborne 
Troops, Alien Women Soldiers and Research.. Stock No. : 199570.     €35.00

Small 12mo.. Stock No. : 199461.     €28.00

8vo.Translated from the German by Jean Steinberg with an introduction by Peter Gay. With
material on the Crisis of Bavaria, propaganda and the structure of National Socialist
Foreign Policy. Indexed with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199551.     €42.00

COOLE, W.W. & POTTER, M.F (EDITED BY). Thus Spake Germany. Routledge,
London, 1941. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original slightly dulled black cloth. 438pp.
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8vo. With a foreword by Lord Vansittart. With material on the cult of the dictator, 
Aryanism and the colonial programm of Germany. Indexed with a bibliography.. Stock No. 
: 199525.     €61.00
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DELARUE, JACQUES. The History Of The Gestapo. Macdonald, London, 1964. 1st 
English Edition. Fine copy in the original red cloth. 406pp.
8vo. Translated from the French by Mervyn Savill. With material on Heydrich, the 
experiments of the Nazi scientists and the resistance into the Army. Indexed and illustrated 
with B/W photo plates and a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199546.     €37.00

FRAENKEL, HEINRICH. The Boy Between. The Story Of Karlheinz Schaeffer. 
Wingate, London, 1955. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and price clipped dw. 
221pp.
8vo. This book talks about "a lost generation which has received no education apart from
the various forms of indoctrination to which it has been subjected, and in which it has 
largely ceased to believe".. Stock No. : 199564.     €42.00

GAERVERNITZ, GERO AND S. (PREPARED AND EDITED BY). Revolt Against 
Hitler. The Personal Account Of Fabian Von Schlabrendorff. Eyre and Spottiswoode, 
London, 1948. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original spine sunned green cloth. 175pp.
12mo. With a foreword by G.P. Gooch with an introduction by Ian Colvin. With material
on the Resistant Leaders, Civilians in the resistance and the open revolt of the 20th July, 
1944. Illustrated with B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 199558.     €30.00

GEHL, JURGEN. Austria, Germany, And The Anschluss. 1931-1938. Oxford 
University Press, London, 1963. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 212pp.
8vo. With a foreword by Alan Bullock. With material on the Tardieu Plan and the Customs
Union before the League. Indexed with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199482.     €47.00

GEISSMAR, BERTA. The Baton And The Jackboot. Recollections of Musical Life. 
Columbus Books, London, 1988 edition. Fine paperback copy. 404pp. ISBN: 0862879256.
8vo. With a foreword by Felix Aprahamian. Musical life in Germany and England during 
the two world-wars. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 199483.
€32.00

GLESINGER, EGON. Nazis In The Woodpile. Hitler's Plot For Essential Raw Material.
Bobbs- Merrill Company, Indianapolis, New York, 1942. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in an 
edge worn and price clipped dw. Edges uncut. 262pp.

GOUDSMIT, SAMUEL A. Alsos. The Failure In German Science. Sigma Books, London, 
1947. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original grey cloth. 259pp.

GRABER, G.S. History Of The S.S.. Hale, London, 1978. 1st British edition. Fine copy in
a price clipped dw. 244pp. ISBN: 0709169175.

GRABER, G.S. History Of The SS. Hale, London, 1981. Reprint Edition. Fine copy in the 
original slightly dulled black cloth. 244pp. ISBN: 0709169175.

8vo. With material on Corruption in France, Goering's first Promotion and the Party 
Member No. 27.Complete with endpaper maps.. Stock No. : 199442.     €50.00

8vo. With material on the Thorium Secret, Peenemunde Trouble and Radioactive Wine.
Indexed and illustrated.. Stock No. : 199494.     €42.00

8vo. With material on Resistance in the Warsaw Ghetto, the NCO and the last days of 
Reinhard Heydrich. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a chart.. Stock No. : 
199547.     €38.00
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8vo. With material on the last days of Reinhard Heydrich, resistance in the Warsaw Ghetto 
and Himmler. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and charts.. Stock No. : 
199462.     €38.00

GRIMM, BRUNO. Das Ende Der Nationalen Front. Verlag "Der Aufbruch", Zurich, 
1940. 1st Edition. Very good paperback copy. 99pp.

HAFFNER, SEBASTIAN. Germany's Self-Destruction. Germany From Bismarck To 
Hitler. Simon & Schuster, London, 1989. 1st British edition. Fine copy in a price clipped
dw. 264pp. ISBN: 0671696823.

INTERNATIONAL LABOUR OFFICE. The Exploitation of Foreign Labour by 
Germany. The International Labour Office, Montreal, 1945. 1st Edition. Fine copy in an 
equally fine dw. 286pp.

KOEHLER, HANSJÜRGEN. Inside Information. Pallas, London, 1940. 1st Edition. 
Fine copy in the original dulled beige/pink cloth. 269pp.

LEASOR, JAMES. Rudolf Hess. The Uninvited Envoy. Allen & Unwin, London, 1962. 
1st Edition. Fine copy in a sunned dw. 239pp.

8vo. Illustrated with a frontisportrait.. Stock No. : 199480.     €45.00

8vo. Translated by Jean Steinberg. Indexed with material on the Hindenburg era, Versailles 
and the Imperial Age.. Stock No. : 199535.     €36.00

8vo. With material on Political indoctrination and Pregnant women. Complete with an 
advertisement.. Stock No. : 199550.     €54.00

8vo. With material on Papen, the Reich Kulturkammer and Himmler.. Stock No. : 199512.
€52.00

8vo. "This book recalls every detail of the background to the flight, the events of that hectic 
night in May 1941 when the Scottish police and Home Guard found their prisoner [Rudolf 
Hess] who asked to be taken at once to the Duke of Hamilton. It follows the tortuous 
sequence of events which followed in Britain and Germany". Indexed and illustrated with 
B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 199531.     €40.00

LEUNER, H.D. When Compassion Was A Crime. Germany's Silent Heroes, 1933-45. 
Wolff, London, 1966. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original black cloth. 164pp.
8vo. Indexed with a chronology and a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199549.     €36.00

LEUNER, H.D. When Compassion Was A Crime. Germany's Silent Heroes, 1933-45. 
Wolff, London, 1966. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a very slightly edge torn dw. 164pp.
8vo. With material on the Church under the Third Reich. Indexed with a bibliography and a 
chronology.. Stock No. : 199454.     €36.00

LEWY, GUENTER. The Catholic Church and Nazi Germany. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 
London, 1964. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original slightly dulled black cloth. 416pp.
8vo. With material on the Policy of the Center Party, the Fulda's Bishop Conference (May-
June 1933) and the Euthanasia. Indexed with a map.. Stock No. : 199469.     €55.00

MERSON, ALLAN. Communist Resistance in Nazi Germany. Lawrence and Wishart,
London, 1985. 1st Edition. Fine copy in an equally fine dw. Edges browned, text bright and 
clean. 372pp. ISBN: 0391033662.
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8vo. With material on Popular Front Politics and the heritage of Communist Resistance. 
Indexed and illustrated.. Stock No. : 199440.     €38.00
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MURPHY, RAYMOND E., STEVENS, FRANCIS B. (ET AL). National Socialism. 
Basic principles, their application by the Nazi Party's Foreign Organization, and the use of 
Germans abroad for nazi aims.. Government Printing Office, Washington, 1943 edition. 
Near fine paperback copy with minor stamps to front board and title page. Text bright and 
clean. 510pp.
8vo. With material on Propaganda, Pledges and Symbols of Allegiance and the Fuhrer 
Principles. Indexed and illustrated with charts.. Stock No. : 199459.     €45.00

NEPOMUK, GEORGE / JOHN, OWEN. Hell's Mouth. Confessions Of Count 
Nepomuk. Davies, London, 1974. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a price clipped dw. 203pp.
8vo. Out of Print. Biography with material on the Russian Secret Police, Hitler a Youth 
Leader and S.S. training.. Stock No. : 199491.     €36.00

NIEMOLLER, MARTIN. The Gestapo Defied. Being The Last Twenty-Eight Sermons. 
Hodge, London, 1942. 2nd Edition. Fine copy in the original red cloth. 259pp.
12mo. Translated by Jane Lymburn with a foreword by Thomas Mann. With material on 
Martin Luther.. Stock No. : 199521.     €38.00

ORLOW, DIETRICH. The History Of The Nazi Party. In 2 volumes, 1919-1933 and 
1933-1945. David & Charles, Newton Abbot, 1971- 1973. 1st British edition. Fine copies in 
price clipped dw. 338+538pp. ISBN: 0715353128 + 071536183X.
8vo. History based on unpublished German Archival material. With information on the 
failure of the Urban Plan (1926-1928), the Stennes Revolt and the Strasser Crisis. Indexed 
with tables.. Stock No. : 199540.     €75.00

PADOWER, SAUL K. Psychologist In Germany. The Story Of An American
Intelligence Officer. Phoenix House, London, 1946. 1st British edition. Near fine copy in a 
dulled and edge worn dw. 320pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 199479.     €38.00

PIATNISKY, O. The Fascist Dictatorship In Germany. Modern Books, London, 1935. 
1st Edition. Near fine paperback. 144pp.
8vo. With material on the activities of the C.P.G. before going underground, Social 
Insurance and Peasantry.. Stock No. : 199457.     €40.00

RAUSCHNING, HERMANN. Germany's Revolution Of Destruction. Heinemann,
London, 1939. 1st English Edition. Near fine copy in a sunned and edge torn dw. 317pp.
8vo. Translated by W. Dickes. With material on German Foreign Policy, Political Motive-
Forces Tendencies and the Political role of the Army.. Stock No. : 199553.     €46.00

RAUSCHNING, HERMANN. Germany's Revolution Of Destruction. William
Heinemann, London, 1939. New Edition. Fine copy in the original spine sunned blue cloth. 
317pp.
8vo. Translated by E.W. Dickes. With material on Political Motive-forces and the German
Foreign Policy.. Stock No. : 199448.     €55.00
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REES, GORONWY (PREFACE BY). The Answers Of Ernst Von Salomon. To The 
131 Questions In The Allied Military Government "Fragebogen". Putman, London, 1954. 
1st English Edition. Fine copy in a dulled dw. 546pp.
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8vo. Translated by Constantine Fitzgibbon. With material on Secondary and Higher 
Education and a chronological record of full time employment and military service.. Stock
No. : 199487.     €55.00

REITLINGER, GERALD. The S.S.. Alibi Of A Nation, 1922-1945. Arms & Armour
Press, London, 1984. Reprint Edition. Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 502pp. ISBN: 
0853681872.
8vo. With a new foreword by Martin Gilbert. With material on the Solf Tea-Party, the 
replacement Army (Vlassov) and Hitler's death. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo
plates and maps.. Stock No. : 199548.     €30.00

SAYER, I. & BOTTING, D. WITH THE SUNDAY TIMES. Nazi Gold. The Story Of 
The World's Greatest Robbery - And Its Aftermath. Granada, London, 1984. 1st Edition. 
Fine copy in a price clipped dw. 387pp. ISBN: 0246117672.
8vo. With material on the Reinhardt Memorandum and the Reich Bank. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photo plates and a Bibliography.. Stock No. : 199475.     €45.00

SCHMIDT, DIETMAR. Pastor Niemoller. Odhams Press, London, 1959. 1st Edition. 
Fine copy in a very slightly edge worn and dulled dw. 224pp.
8vo. Translated from the German by Lawrence Wilson. With material on U-Boat 
Commander (1910-18) and  the Westphalian Home (1923-31). Indexed and illustrated with 
B/W photo plates, a frontisportrait and a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199484.     €38.00

SIEMSEN, ANNA. Deutschland. Zwischen Gestern Und Morgen. Urania - Freidenker - 
Verlag, Jena, 1932. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original dulled 1/4 grey cloth on
printed boards. Back board dry damp water stained not affecting the internal. Hinge 
cracking between front signature. Text bright and clean. 156pp.
8vo. Illustrated with a frontispiece and B/W photo plates.. Stock No. : 199436.     €45.00

SINGER, KURT. Goring. Germany's Most Dangerous Man. Hutchinson, London and 
Melbourne, n.d.. Good copy in a dulled red cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 
Text bright and clean. 283pp.
12mo. Complete with 32 advertisement pages and a frontisportrait.. Stock No. : 199493.
€36.00

SOVIET GOVERNMENT STATEMENTS ON NAZI ATROCITIES. Hutchinson,
London, n.d.. Near fine copy in the original dulled blue cloth. 320pp.
8vo. With material on the Extraordinary State Commission, the Latvian Soviet Socialist 
Republic and the Jewish Population in the occupied territory.. Stock No. : 199450.
€38.00

STEINBERG, MICHAEL STEPHEN. Sabers And Brown Shirts. The German
Students' Path to National Socialism, 1918-1935. The University of Chicago Press, Chicago 
& London, 1977. 1st Edition. Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 237pp. ISBN: 0226771881.
8vo. The author "examines student movements of the Weirmar Republic and concludes that 
their significant support for the creation of a national socialist society was effected less by 
ideas and ideology than by the social climate in Germany between 1918 and 1932". 
Indexed.. Stock No. : 199565.     €42.00
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STEINERT, MARLIS G. Capitulation 1945. The Story Of The Donitz Regime.
Constable, London, 1969. 1st British edition. Near fine copy in an edge worn and torn dw. 
317pp.
8vo. Translated from the German by Richard Barry. With material on Albert Speer and Karl 
Donitz. Indexed with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199476.     €40.00

THE POLISH MINISTRY OF INFORMATION. The German New Order in Poland.
Hutchinson, London, n.d.. Fine copy in the original slightly dulled black cloth. 585pp.
8vo. With material on the training school for torture in fort VII, at Poznan, Priests in 
Concentration Camps and Treatment of Women. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo 
plates and maps.. Stock No. : 199485.     €48.00

VALDOR, LUCIEN. Le Chrétien Devant Le Racism. Editions "Alsatia", Paris, n.d.. 
Very good paperback copy in a dulled dw. Edges uncut and browned, text bright and clean. 
153pp.
Large 12mo. With material on racism, antisemitism and sterilization. Complete with 
advertisements.. Stock No. : 199567.     €65.00

VOGT, HANNAH. The Burden Of Guilt. A Short History Of Germany, 1914-1945. 
Oxford University Press, New York, 1964. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original slightly
dulled red/blue cloth. 318pp.
8vo. Translated by Herbert Strauss with an introduction by Gordon A. Craig.With material
on the Versailles Treaty, the Weimar Republic and Germany's Leaders.Indexed and 
illustrated with maps and a bibliography.. Stock No. : 199552.     €36.00

VON STADEN, WENDELGARD. Darkness Over The Valley. Ticknor & Fields, New 
Haven &  New York, 1981. 1st US Edition. Fine copy in a slightly edge worn  and dulled 
dw. 163pp. ISBN: 089919009X.
8vo. Translated by Molie Comerford Peters. "In this candid account, the niece of Hitler's
first foreign minister recreates her adolescent years in World War II, and the Allied 
Occupation.. Stock No. : 199555.     €35.00

VON WEIZSACKER, ERNST. Erinnerungen. Paul List Verlag, Leipzig, n.d.. Near fine 
copy in a dulled dw. Pencil markings and scorings throughout. 391pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 199471.     €55.00

WOODMAN, DOROTHY. Europe Rises. The Story Of Resistance In Occupied Europe.
Gollancz, London, 1943. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a sunned dw. 154pp.
Large 12mo. " Against The background of Resistance to Hitler by the oppressed peoples of 
Europe, as described by Miss Woodman in this book, you will understand in their correct
setting the incidents of heroic uprising, sabotage, etc. which are now happily a daily feature
of the newspapers".. Stock No. : 199496.     €38.00

WYKES, ALAN. Himmler. Pan Book, London, 1973. Pan/Ballatine edition. Fine 
paperback copy. 159pp. ISBN: 0330238361.
8vo. With material on Concentration camps and herb gardens and Operation Cyanide. 
Illustrated with maps.. Stock No. : 199557.     €28.00
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WYKES, ALAN. The Nuremberg Rallies. Macdonald, London, 1970. 1st British edition. 
Fine paperback copy. 160pp.
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8vo. With material on the first Nazi Soap Opera. Richly illustrated with a bibliography.. 
Stock No. : 199561.     €28.00

ZIEMER, GREGOR. Education For Death. The Making Of The Nazi. Constable, 
London, 1942. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and very slightly edge torn dw. 
196pp.
8vo. With material on University and Research Students. Complete with a bibliography.. 
Stock No. : 199452.     €54.00

Transport
REPORT from the Committee on Mr. Greathead's Petition, respecting his new
Invention of a Life-Boat. Reported 31st March 1802.  THE COMMITTEE to whom the 
Petition of HENRY GREATHEAD, of South Shields, in the County of Durham, was 
referred; - Have, pursuant to the Order of the House, examined the Matter of said Petition; 
and have agreed on the following report.. N P, 1802. Modern Marbled Boards. Folio.
Stock No. : 203288.     €175.00

REPORT from the Committee on the General Turnpike Acts, 13th & 14th of His 
Present Majesty. Reported by Mr. Alderman LUSHINGTON, 27th April 1796.  THE 
COMMITTEE who were appointed to take into Consideration an Act, made in the 
Thirteenth Year of the Reign of His Present Majesty, intituled "An Act to explain, amend,a 
nd reduce into One Act of Parliament, the general Laws now in being for regulating the 
Turnpike Roads in that Part of Great Britain called England, and for other Purposes", and 
also, and Act made in the Fourteenth Year of the Reign of His present Majesty, intituled,
"An Act for explaining and altering an Act, made in the Thirteenth Year of His present 
Majesty's Reign, intituled, An Act to explain, amend, and reduce into One Act of 
Parliament, the general Laws in being for regulating the Turnpike Roads in that Part of 
Great Britain called England, and for other Purposes, so far as the same related to the 
Payment of additional Tolls as Weighing Engines, and the Number of Horses to be used in 
Carriages drawn on Turnpike Roads, and for allowing certain Exemptions with respect to 
Weight and Payment of Toll in particular Cases, and to report the same, with their Opinion 
thereupon, to the House: - Have, pursuant to the Order of the House, considered the said 
Acts, and have come to the following Resolutions.. N.P., 1796. Modern Marbled Boards. 
Folio.
Stock No. : 203289.     €195.00

AN ACT. For Granting Certain Aids, Duties, and Impositions to His Majesty, His 
Heirs and Successors, for the Time Therin Mentioned, and for Continuing the Effect 
of a Treaty of Commerce and Navigation concluded between His Majesty and the
Most Christian King. Dublin: Printed by George Grierson, Printer to the King's Most 
Excellent Majesty, 1790. Modern Brown Cloth. Gilt lettering to front cover.  Reprint.
Good.
Stock No. : 183837.     €60.00

BATEMAN, J. The General Turnpike Road Acts With Notes, Forms. Fourth Edition by 
W.N. Welsby. London: W. Maxwell, 1854. Original cloth. Worn label on spine. Spine 
bumped, rubbed and a little torn.  Blindstamped & water stain.  Uncut.. 501 Incl. Indexpp.
Frontispiece. Stock No. : 182485.     €185.00
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BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Fifth Report By The Board Of Trade Of 
Proceedings Under Section 31 Of The Railway And Canal Traffic Act, 1888, Including 
Proceedings Upon Complaints Made Under Section 1 Of The Railway And Canal 
Traffic Act, 1894. The Railway And Canal Traffic Act, 1888.  (Section 31)  Presented to 
both houses of Parliament by Command of Her Majesty. London: Printed For Her Majesty's
Stationary Office by Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1897. Modern Marble Boards. Folio. 158pp.
Stock No. : 204569.     €95.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Railway Returns For England And Wales,
Scotland, And Ireland For The Year 1900. Pursuant to the Act 34 & 35 Vict. Cap. 78.
With Summary Tables For United Kingdom From 1850 to 1900. London: Printed for His 
Majesty's Stationary Office by Darling & Son Ltd, 1901. Modern Marble Boards. Folio. 
93pp.
Presented to both Houses of Parliament by Command of His Majesty. Stock No. : 204567.
€110.00

BRITISH PARLIAMENTARY PAPERS. Special Report From The Select Committee 
On Railway Servants (Hours Of Labour). Together With The Proceedings Of The 
Committee, Minutes Of Evidence, And Appendix. London: Printed For Her Majesty's
Stationary Office by Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1892. Modern Marble Boards. Folio. 112pp.
Stock No. : 204566.     €85.00

BRYCE, JAMES. The American Commonwealth. In three Volumes. Volume I, "The 
National Government"; Volume II, "The State Government - The Party System"; Volume
III, "Public Opinion - Illustrations And Reflections Social Institutions". Macmillan,
London, 1888. 1st Edition. Very good scarce complete copies in the original blue cloth. 
Edges and pages uncut. Minor label inside front board.
8vo. With material on Federal System, Corruption and the position of women. Indexed with 
tables, folding maps and advertisement.. Stock No. : 194995.     €295.00

BRYCE, JAMES. The American Commonwealth. In Two Volumes. Vol. I " The 
national Government - The State Governments"; Vol. II, "The Party System - Public 
Opinion - Illustrations And Reflections - Social Institutions". MacMillan, New york, 1910. 
New Edition (completely revised throughout with additional chapters). Near fine copies in 
the original blue cloth. Edges and pages uncut. 742pp.
8vo.  Indexed with material on Corruption, the American Oratory and the Federal System..
Stock No. : 195014.     €95.00

BRYCE, JAMES. The American Commonwealth. In Two Volumes. Volume I, "The 
National Government - The State Governments"; Volume II, "The Party System - Public 
Opinion - Illustrations And Reflections - Social Institutions". MacMillan, New york, 1909. 
3rd Edition (completely revised throughout). Fine copies in the original blue cloth. 726pp.
Small 8vo. Indexed with material on Spoils, the Nature of Public Opinion and the Lobby.. 
Stock No. : 195011.     €85.00

CAMERON, L.C.R. The Book Of The Caravane. A complete handbook to the pastime
of caravining: Illustrated from photographs, and by line-plans amd drawings to scale. 
Upcott Gill, London, n.d. good copy in the original spine sunned orange cloth. Dry stain to 
front board, but not affecting the internal. 221pp.
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12mo.With material on the building of a caravan and locomotive power.  Indexed with text 
illustrations, B/W photo plates and advertisements. Stock No. : 205268.     €55.00
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ELLIS, THE REV. WILLIAM. Three Visits To Madagascar During The Years 1853-
1854-1856. Including A Journey To The Capital With Notices Of The Natural History Of 
The Country And Of The People. Murray, London, 1858. 1st Edition. Very good copy in 
the original 1/2 Morocco on marbled boards. Spine worn and edges bumped. Wormed in 
gutter. 5 raised bands with gilt title to spine . Marbled endpapers and page edges. 470pp.
Illustrated with drawing illustration plates and a folding frontispiece. With material on 
photography in the Tropics, persecutions of the Christians, and the feudal-looking village of 
Ambatomanga. Stock No. : 205141.     €345.00

FOWLER, CHARLES EVAN. A Practical Treatise On Sub-Aqueous Foundations.
Including the Coffer-Dam process for piers and dredges & dredging with nuerous practical 
examples from actual work. Wiley & Sons, New York, 1914. Third edition. Good copy in 
the original dulled blue cloth. Bottom edge slightly water stained, front free endpaper 
detaching. Minor library marks remain internally. O/w text bright and clean in a strong 
binding. 814pp.
8vo. With material on Pneumatic Caissons and Coffer-dams, Green River Log Crib, and 
Vertical Centrifugal Pumps. Indexed and illustrated with numerous folding charts and 
photographs. Stock No. : 208176.     €95.00

GORDON, JAN & GORDON, CORA J. On Wandering Wheels. Through Roadside 
Camps From Maine to Georgia In An Old Sedan Car. Dodd, Mead & Company, New York, 
1928. First US Edition. Good copy, firm binding, pages uncut, sunned spine with minor
wear to edges. 336pp.
8vo. Bound in original red cloth with title in gilt on spine & front board.  Illustrated by Jan 
Gordon.  Contains text illustrations, illustrated endpapers and frontispiece colour illustrative
plate.  Includes sections on "The Fourth At Coney Island"; "The Camp Ground Of New 
England"; and "Worship, Education & Song". Stock No. : 201493.     €110.00

GRAHAME-WHITE, CLAUDE & HARPER, HARRY. The Aeroplane. London: T.C. 
& E.C. Jack, Original brown cloth. Decorative Cloth.  Bumped.  Spine slighly frayed. 
Good. 280pp.
Frontispiece with illustrations. Stock No. : 181224.     €100.00

HURLEY, EDWARD N. The New Merchant Marine. The Century Co., New York,
1920. 1st Edition. Original slightly spine sunned and edge bumped blue cloth. Front hinge
starting, o/w good strong copy. 296pp.
8vo. Signed and inscribed by the author. With material on the Hog Island Shipyard, 
Armistice Negotiation for German Tonnage, and the Problem of Despatch. Indexed and 
illustrated with B/W photo plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206329.     €60.00

MCLEAVY, ROY (COMPILED AND EDITED BY). Jane's Surface Skimmer
Systems. A world survey of air cushion craft and vehicles of air-riding material handling 
equipment and of hydrofoil craft. Sampson Low, Marston & Co. Ltd, London, 1968. 2nd 
Edition. Near fine copy in a spine sunned and dulled dw. 226pp.
Folio. With material on General Dynamics, Hydrofoil manufacturers such as Water Spyder 
in Canada or Hitachi in Japan, and AiResearch in USA. Indexed and richly text illustrated.
Stock No. : 206420.     €125.00
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equipment and of hydrofoil craft. Sampson Low, Marston & Co. Ltd, London, 1967. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in the original printed boards. 136pp.
Folio. With material on Track-guided systems, ACV Operators, and Designers. Indexed and 
richly text illustrated. Stock No. : 206419.     €125.00

PRATT, EDWIN A. Railways and Nationalisation. London: The Railway Gazette, 1911. 
Very good copy, firm binding, sunned front board. 455pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains appendix and index.
Includes chapters on "State V. Company Ownership"; "Traders & Their Grievances"; and 
"State Railways and National Prosperity". Stock No. : 208372.     €41.00

SAVILLE-SNEATH, R.A. Aircraft Of The United States. Volume One. Penguin Books, 
1945. First Annual Edition. Good copy, general wear to boards with sunned spine, firm
binding, clean text. 256pp.
Landscape. Bound in original cloth on board.  Contains illustrations, index to aircraft names
& structural features, and index to aircraft manufacturers.  Includes sections on "American
Air Power"; "Designations Of Service Aircraft"; and "Civil Aviation In The United States". 
Stock No. : 203260.     €51.00

SAVILLE-SNEATH, R.A. British Aircraft. Aircraft Recognition Series - volume 2. 
Penguin Books, 1944. 1st annual edition, corrected. Very good copy in the original sunned 
1/4 cloth on edge worn printed board. 224pp.
8vo. With material on Monoplane Seaplanes and Amphibians. Indexed and richly text 
illustrated with charts and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206333.     €46.00

TALBOT, FREDERICK A. Aeroplanes And Dirigibles Of War. William Heinemann,
London, 1915. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and slightly edge rubbed 
brown cloth. 283pp.
8vo. With material on Germany's aerial dreadnought fleet, tricks and ruses to baffle the 
airman, and mobile weapons. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates, a frontispiece 
and charts. Stock No. : 208390.     €65.00

WHEATCROFT, STEPHEN. Air Transport Policy. Joseph, London, 1964. 1st Edition. 
Near fine copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 200pp.
8vo. Inscribed by the Author. With material on the Bermuda Philosophy, the Corbett 
Report, and the 1963 White Paper. Indexed with maps, charts and a bibliography. Stock
No. : 208310.     €41.00

Travel
A.K. TRAVELLING FELLOWSHIPS. London: University of London Press, 1912 & 
1913. Original Pamphlets.
September 1911 - September 1912 - Report Of Travels Of Prof. D.H. Macgregor as A.K. 
Travelling Fellow.
December 15th, 1910 - January 6th, 1912 - Report Of Travels of S. Ball - As A.K. 
Travelling Fellow
1911 - 1912 - Round The World - And Back.  An Account of the Journey of Ivor Back - 
A.K. Travelling Fellow. 
February 1911 - May 1912 - Report Of Travels Of E.A. Benians - As A.K. Fellowships 
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October 1913 - Report To The Trustees by G. Lowes Dickinson.. Stock No. : 191983.
€225.00

ADAMS, FREDERICK UPHAM. Conquest of the Tropics. The Story of the Creative 
Enterprises Conducted by the United Fruit Company. Doubleday, Page & Co, 1914. 
Original decorated cloth. Very good. 368pp.
Colour illustrated and gilt stamped cloth.  Complete with over 100 black and white plates 
and other illustrations. Stock No. : 197617.     €95.00

BAKER, CAPTAIN B. GRANVILLE. The Danube With Pen and Pencil. With 99 
Illustrations. London: Swan Sonnenschein & Co, 1911. Pictorial cloth. Gilt pictorial and 
gilt lettering.  Bumped & Rubbed.. 191 Incl. Indexpp.
Frontispiece. Stock No. : 192003.     €60.00

BUCHAN, JOHN. The Last Secrets. The Final Mysteries Of Exploration. Nelson, 
London, 1923. 2nd Impression. Near fine in the original color decorated cloth. Circulating 
library label to front free endpaper with minor stamps throughout. O/w text bright and clean 
in strong copy. 303pp.

CLEMENS, E.J.M.. La Plata Countries of South America. J.B. Lippincott Company,
1886. Original decorated cloth. Good.  Colour maps.  Contemporary blind gilt stamped
cloth. 511pp.

BERRILL, N.J. Journey Into Wonder. The Great Voyages That Opened Up The World. 
London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1953. Original green cloth in d.w.. Gilt lettering on spine..
320 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 191971.     €95.00

Large 12mo. With material on Lhasa, the Holy Cities of Islam and the New Guinea.. Stock
No. : 199294.     €86.00

Part I - A Journey and a Glance at Uruguay; Part II - The Argentine Republic and Bolivian 
La Plata; Part III - Historical Retrospect; Part IV - Paraguay; Part V - Brazilian La Plata.. 
Stock No. : 197635.     €210.00

COXE, WILLIAM. Travels Into Poland, Russia, Sweden And Denmark. Illustrated
with charts and engravings. 5 volumes.. 1792. Fourth edition. Full Calf. Gilt on spine.  8vo.
Good clean copies.
Includes Maps & Plates.. Stock No. : 192463.     €950.00

FIELD, HENRY M. Dr Field's Travels Around The World. 2 volumes. Original Green 
Cloth.  Gilt Spines.. A Nice Set.
Volume 1 - From Egypt To Japan.  New York: Scribner, Armstrong & Co., 1877. 424pp 

Volume 2 - From the Lakes of Killarney to to Golden Horn.  New York: Scribner, 
Armstrong & Co., 1877. 355pp. Stock No. : 192567.     €295.00

FISHER, ALEXANDER. A Journal Of A Voyage Of Discovery To The Artic Regions, 
In His Majesty's Ships Hecla and Griper, in the Years 1819-1820. London: Longman,
Hurst, Rees, Orme & Brown, 1821. Original 1/2 Calf. Raised bands.  Gilt on spine.
Marbled Sides.  Some foxing.. 292pp.
With folding map + Plates & Woodcuts. Stock No. : 186758.     €425.00
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GRAY, ROBERT. Reminiscences Of India And North Queensland. 1857-1912.
Constable, London, 1913. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original red cloth. Gilt lettering on 
spine slightly sunned. Edges and pages uncut. 263pp.
8vo. With material on South Sea Islanders, Pym of the 75th and the Aborigines. Indexed 
and illustrated with B/W plates, a frontispiece and a folding map.. Stock No. : 195209.
€145.00

GURNEY, JOSEPH JOHN. A Winter In The West Indies. Described In Familiar
Letters To Henry Clay, Of Kentucky. Murray, London, 1841. 3rd Edition. Good copy in the 
original blind stamped and dulled black cloth. Front free end-paper and half title detached 
and lower edge spine worn. Minor library marks remain internally. Edges uncut and text 
bright and clean. 282pp.
8vo. With material on Saint Thomas, Saint Christopher's and Tortola. Complete with 12 
advertisement pages.. Stock No. : 198850.     €395.00

HARLOW, V.T. (EDITOR). Colonising Expeditions to the West Indies and Guiana 
1623-1667. London, printed for the Hakluyt Society, 1925. Original decorated blue cloth. 
Good. With fold out maps and illustrations.  Pages uncut. 262pp.
Stock No. : 197637.     €135.00

LORIMER, NORMA. By The Waters of Carthage. With coloured Frontispiece by 
Benton Fletcher and 32 Illustrations from Photographic by Garrigues of Tunis. London: 
Stanley Paul & Co Ltd, 1925. Original cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Spine sunned.
Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.  Blindstamped. 327pp.
Stock No. : 191833.     €85.00

MACKENZIE-WALLACE, DONALD. The Web of Empire. A Diary of the Imperial
Tour of Their Royal Highness The Duke & Duchess of Cornwall & York in 1901.  With 
illustrations by the Chevalier de Martino. London: Macmillan & Co, 1902. Original Blue 
Cloth. Gilt Decorated Cloth.  Bumped & Rubbed. Slight foxing.  Uncut.  Good. 463pp.
Frontispiece

This was a voyage aboard the H. M. S. Ophir on a round the world tour of the British 
colonies. Stock No. : 182565.     €145.00

MANDEVILLE, BRUCE, PART AND LIVINGSTONE. The English Explorers 
Comprising Details Of The More Famous Travels. With Chaper on Arctic Explorations.. 
Edinburgh: W.P. Nimmo, Hay & Mitchell, 1891. Pictorial cloth. Gilt on cover & page
edges.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Ex. Libris. 634pp.
Includes Maps & Portraits. Stock No. : 192036.     €145.00

MISS DOUGLAS. With Stanley On The Congo. London, Edinburgh & New York: 
Thomas Nelsons & Sons, n.d.. Pictorial cloth. Bumped & Rubbed.  Loose frontis.. 215pp.
Stock No. : 191822.     €85.00

MURRAY, JOHN FISHER. A Picturesque tour of the River Thames in its Western 
Course; including particular descriptions of Richmond, Windsor, and Hampton 
Court.. Henry G. Bohn, York Street, Covent Garden, London, 1845. 1st Edition. Cloth.
Edges bumped.  Lacks front free endpaper.  Otherwise a good copy. 356pp.
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Illustrated with upwards of one hundred highly-finished wood engravings, by Orin Smith, 
Branston, Landells, and othe eminent Artists. Stock No. : 166614.     €395.00
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PULLEN-BERRY, B. Ethiopia In Exile. Jamaica Revisited. London, T. Fisher Unwin, 
1905. Original buckram. Near fine copy. 288pp.
Stock No. : 193086.     €95.00

ROBERTSON, H.A. & EDITED BY JOHN FRASER. Erromanga. The Martyr Isle.
London, Hodder & Stoughton,, 1902. First edition. Original green cloth. Clean, tight copy. 
Spine slightly stained.  Gilt stamped front board and spine.  B/W photo plates and folding 
map. 465pp.
Stock No. : 193082.     €285.00

ROSS, EDWARD ALSWORTH. South Of Panama. Illustrated with more than eighty 
illustrations. New York: The Century Co, 1917. Original cloth. Gilt on spine.  Bumped & 
Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  Some foxing. 396 Incl. Indexpp.
Stock No. : 191825.     €75.00

STEDMAN, J.G. (CAPTAIN). Narrative Of  Five Years' Expedition Against The 
Revolted Negroes Of Surinam. In 2 Volumes. Imprint Society Barre, Massachussetts, 
1971. Reprinted and limited edition. Fine copies as new in the original 1/4 blue cloth on 
marbled boards with slip case. 220pp. ISBN: 876360150.
4to. "In Guiana On The Wild Coast Of South America From The Years 1772 To 1777. 
Elucidating the history of that country and describing its productions, viz. quadrupedes, 
birds, reptiles, trees, shrubs, fruits, and roots; with an account of the Indians of Guiana and 
negroes of Guinea.[…] Illustrated with 80 elegant engravings from drawings made by the 
author". Complete with folding maps, bibliographical notes and a frontispiece in vol. 1.. 
Stock No. : 198987.     €465.00

THE MARQUESS CURZON OF KEDLESTON. Tales of Travel. Hodder & Stoughton, 
1923. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Gilt design on front 
cover.  Uncut.  Good. 344 Incl. Indexpp.
Frontispiece with b&w illustrations

Interesting tales of Afghanistan, Egypt, the Zambesi, and Japan. Stock No. : 183237.
€165.00

TRUMBULL, CHARLES GALLAUDET. A Pilgrimage To Jerusalem. The Story of 
the Cruise to the World's fourth Sunday-School Convention, held in the City of Jerusalem,
and of a Ride through Palestine. The Sunday School Times, Philadelphia, 1905. 1st Edition. 
Very good copy in the original decorated maroon cloth. Hinges professionaly repaired with 
edges uncut. Title in gilt. 437pp.
8vo. With material on archeology, Studies in Portuguese Christians and the Mosk of Omar.
Indexed and illustrated with photographs from the author.. Stock No. : 199181.     €85.00

VOYAGES. Through The Northern Pacific Ocean, Indian Ocean and Chinese Sea. 
Dublin: Printed by Bentham & Hardy, 1825. Full Calf. Spine is missing.  Slightly rubbed.
12mo.. 178pp.
Stock No. : 192238.     €325.00
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WILLIAMS, REV. JOSEPH J. Whisperings Of The Caribbean. Reflections Of A 
Missionary. Benziger Brothers, 1925. Original Blue Cloth. Gilt on spine & front cover.
Blindstamped.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Large 12mo.. 252pp.
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Stock No. : 194789.     €81.00

Travel & Exploration 
BAEDEKER, KARL. Italy. Handbook For Travellers.  First Part: Northern Italy Including 
Leghorn, Florence, Ravenna, And Routes Through Switzerland And Austria. Leipsic: Karl 
Baedeker, Publishers/London: Dulau & Co/New York: Charles Scribner's sons, 1903. 
Twelfth Remodelled Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, minor rubbing to spine. 563pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original soft cloth with marbled edges, title in gilt on spine & front 
board. Contains 30 maps and 39 plans.  Includes sections on "Routes To Italy"; "Piedmont"; 
and "Lombady". Stock No. : 202983.     €60.00

BAEDEKER, KARL. Österreich-Ungarn. Nebst Centinje, Belgrad, Bukarest. Leipzig:
Verlag Von Karl Baedeker, 1918. 29th edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean texts, 
general wear to cover with rubbed spine and bumped corners,. 588pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original red soft boards with title in gilt on spine & front board and 
marbled page edges.  Mit 75 Karten, 76 plänen, 7 Grundrissen und 2 Panoramen.  Includes 
sections on "Wien"; "Von Wien nacn Zell am See (Innsbruck)"; and "Von Triest oder 
Fiume nach Zara". Stock No. : 203102.     €70.00

BAEDEKER, KARL. Southern Germany. (Wurtemberg & Bavaria). Leipzig: Karl 
Baedeker, Publisher/New York: Charles Scribner's Sons/London: T. Fisher Unwin, 1910. 
Eleventh Revised Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text. 364pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original red soft boards with title in gilt on spine and front board.
Contains 36 maps, 45 plans, and index.  Includes sections on "Motoring & Cycling Notes"; 
"Stuttgart & Environs"; and "From Würzburg to Bamberg. Kissingen". Stock No. : 203160.
€75.00

BAEDEKER, KARL. Southern Germany And Austria. Including Hungary, Dalmatia 
and Bosnia. Leipsic: Karl Baedeker, Publisher, 1891. Seventh Edition, Remodelled & 
Augmented. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text. 495pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original red soft boards with marbled page edges,  title in gilt on spine 
and front board.  Contains 16 maps, 31 plans, and index.  Includes sections on "Stuttgart & 
Environs"; "From Frankfort to Nuremberg by Würzburg"; and "The Danube From Linz To 
Vienna". Stock No. : 203135.     €85.00

BAEDEKER'S TOURING GUIDES. Yugoslavia. Freiburg: Karl Baedeker/London: 
George Allen & Unwin Ltd/New York: The Macmillan Company, 1964. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text. 179pp.
Half 8vo. Bound in original soft boards with title in gilt on spine & front board.   Contains 
index, 24 maps & plans and 14 sketches.  Includes sections on "General Information";
"Road Routes"; and "Hotels & Restaurants". Stock No. : 203074.     €65.00

BELL, ROBERT. By Road To Greece. Alvin Redman, London, 1961. First edition. Very 
good copy, firm binding, clean text, sunned dust jacket spine with minor rubbing to edges. 
332pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains index, fold out map of Athens, and 28 illustrations.  Includes sections 
on "Organisation & Preliminary Planning"; "Grecian Background"; and "The Road To 
Greece Via Yugoslavia". Stock No. : 202308.     €65.00
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BELL, ROBERT. By Road To Turkey. Alvin Redman Limited, London, 1958. First 
edition. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust jacket edges. 221pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains index and 32 illustrative plates.  Includes sections on "Preliminary
Planning"; "The 1956 Journey - On The Road"; and "Talking Turkey".  Signed & inscribed 
by author. Stock No. : 202307.     €68.00

BORKENAU, FRANZ. European Communism. Faber & Faber, London, 1953. 1st 
Edition. Very good copy in a dulled and slightly edge worn dw. 564pp.
8vo. With material on French Communism before 1934, the Hitler-Stalin Pact, and Popular
Democracies. Indexed. Stock No. : 208116.     €75.00

BUDGE, E.A. WALLIS. Cook's Handbook For Egypt And The Sudan. London: Thos. 
Cook & Son, Ludgate Circus, 1906. Second edition. Very good copy, firm binding, minor
rubbing to edges. 911pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original navy soft cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.
Richly illustrated with index. Includes sections on "Practical Information For Travellers";
"The Land Of Egypt"; and "Egyptian Language And Writing". Stock No. : 202987.
€110.00

CAROCCI, CAV. GUIDO. By'Gone Florence. (Firenze Scomparsa). Florence: Printed
By Galletti & Cocci, 1899. Edgeworn copy with some rubbing to spine, otherwise very 
good with firm binding & clean text. 114pp.
8vo. Bound in original illustrated boards.  A guide book to Florence, including sections on 
"Local Character"; "Along The Arno"; "The Verandah Of The Pisans"; and "The 
Churches". Translated by Henry G. Huntington.  Contains illustrations, including 
frontispiece. Stock No. : 202929.     €65.00

CAUTHORN, HENRY S. A History Of The City Of Vincennes, Indiana From 1702-
1901. Published By Margaret C. Cauthorn, 1902. Good copy, front cover and endpapers 
library stamped. 220pp.
4to.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.  Contains 7 
illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "Location"; "Topography"; 
"Clark's St. Vincents Campaign"; "Agriculture"; and "Distinguished Personnel". Stock No. 
: 202776.     €55.00

DE AMICIS, EDMONDO. Morocco: Its People And Places. Cassell, Petter, Galpin & 
Co., London, Paris, New York, 1882. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original decorated 
blue cloth. Edges worn. Gilt title to spine and to front board, gilt stamp to spine. All edges
gilt. 392pp.
8vo. Awarded copy. Translated by C. Rollin-Tilton. With material on Fez, Tangiers, and 
Ben-Auda. Indexed and text illustrated with engravures. Complete with a frontispiece. 
Stock No. : 205244.     €125.00

DEMOCRATS AND DICTATORS. A Discussion On The Hellenic Travellers Club 
Cruise, March, 1937. W. Heffer & Sons Ltd., Cambridge, 1937. Good copy, firm binding, 
clean text, sunned dust jacket spine with rubbed edges. 150pp.
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8vo.  Contains appendix.  Includes sections on "Democracy - The Ideal And The Reality", 
by Professor G. Temple; "Democracy, Ancient & Modern", by Lord Meston, and 
"Democracy & Peace", by Francis W. Hirst. Stock No. : 202310.     €80.00
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FREEMAN, EDWARD A. Sketches from the Subject and Neighbour Lands of Venice. 
London: Macmillan & Co, 1881. Very good copy, firm binding, minor foxing, sunned spine 
with some rubbing to edges. 396pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains 32 pps of 
advertisements and chronological table.  Includes sections on "The Lombard Austria"; 
"Trieste To Spalato"; and "Spalato To Cattaro". Stock No. : 202979.     €72.00

FUCHS, SIR VIVIAN & HILLARY, SIR EDMUND. The Crossing Of Antarctica. The
Commonwealth Trans-Antartic Expedition 1955-58. Cassell, London, 1958. First edition. 
Very good copy, firm binding, minor foxing, general wear to dust jacket with slightly 
sunned spine. 337pp.
8vo.  Contains glossary, appendixes, index, 9 maps, and illustrations in colour and 
monochrome.  Includes sections on "Base Site Reconnaissance"; "The Establishment Of 
South Ice"; "The Spring Journeys From Shackleton"; and "The Trans-Polar Flight". Stock
No. : 202583.     €125.00

HART, JOSEPH K. Education For And Age Of Power. The TVA Poses A Problem.
Harper & Brothers, New York & London, 1935. 1st Edition. near fine copy in the original 
spine sunned and dulled red cloth. Title label to spine and to front board. 245pp.
8vo. With material on Anthropology, cultural sterility, and the Tenessee Valley. Indexed 
with a bibliography and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205364.     €56.00

HERRLIGKOFFER, KARL M. Nanga Parbat. Incorporationg The Official Report Of 
The Expedition Of 1953. London: Elek Books, 1954. First edition. Good copy, firm
binding, some foxing, dust jacket edges rubbed & chipped. 254pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, bibliography, bibliographical note, index, 9 colour plates, 
including frontispiece, monochrome plates and illustrations.  Includes sections on "The 
British Expedition Of 1895"; "The Reconnaissance Of 1939"; and "Munich To Gilgit". 
Stock No. : 201803.     €75.00

HESS, HANS. George Grosz. Studio Vista, London, 1974. 1st British edition. Fine copy 
in an equally fine dw. 272pp. ISBN: 0289702534.
Folio. With material on the last years of the Weimar Republic (1928-32). Indexed and 
richly color illustrated, with a bibliography. Stock No. : 206447.     €75.00

HILL, JAMES L. Yankees. Boston: Richard G. Badger, The Gorham Press, 1923. Good 
copy, general wear to boards, minor rubbing to spine edges, pages uncut. 301pp.
8vo.  Bound in original red cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 11 illustrations, 
including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The Yankee Exile"; "The Yankee's Use Of 
Ink", and "An Originator Of Yankee Notions". Stock No. : 202779.     €62.00

HILLARY, SIR EDMUND. No Latitude For Error. London: Hodder & Stoughton, 
1961. first printing. Very good copy, with original dust jacket. 255pp.
8vo.  Contains index, 6 maps, 2 diagrams, and 46 illustrations, including frontispiece.
Includes sections on "Into The Weddell Sea"; "Preparations & Training In New Zealand"; 
and "Running The Gauntlet To Depot 700". Stock No. : 202581.     €125.00
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HODDER, EDWIN. The World : Its Cities And Peoples. Volumes 1 to 10. Cassell & 
Co., London, Paris and Melbourne, 1890's. Special Subscribtion Edition. fine copies in the 
original 1/2 decorated blue cloth with gilt title to spine. Edges slightly worn. One signature
starting in Volume 6 only, 2 plates are detached in volume 5. All edges gilt.
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4to. All illustrated with engraving plates, fold-out color maps and frontispieces. Volume 4 
and 10 contain a general index. Stock No. : 205154.     €295.00

HOMESTEADER. Canadian Life As I Found It…. Four Years' Homesteading In The
North-West Territories. London: Elliot Stock, 1908. Good paperback copy, firm binding, 
sunned spine,. 144pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains notes.  Includes sections on "Why We Chose Canada"; "Saskatoon In 
1904"; and "Something About Plagues & Difficulties". Stock No. : 201951.     €75.00

HUNT, JOHN. The Ascent Of Everest. Hodder & Stoughton, 1953. first printing. Very 
good copy, firm binding, some rubbing to spine edges. 300pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains glossary, index, 
appendices, 8 colour plates, including frontispiece, 48 photographs, and foreword by HRH 
The Duke Of Edinburgh.  Includes sections on "To Nepal"; "Rehearsals", and "The 
Summit", by Edmund Hillary. Stock No. : 202579.     €85.00

KNIGHT'S TOURIST'S COMPANION. Through The Land We Live. With
Illustrations. London: Nattali And Bond, N.D. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text.
8vo.  Bound in maroon cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Includes chapters on "Dover & 
Canterbury"; "Portsmouth & Chichester"; Plymouth & Its Environs"; and "Stratford-Upon-
Avon and Warwick". Stock No. : 203267.     €130.00

KRÁL, DR. J. Guide To The Czechoslovak Republic. Cedok, Czechoslovak Tourist & 
Transport Company Ltd, 1920. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text. 272pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on front board.  Contains 20 maps & 
plans, and index.  Includes sections on "Practical Guide"; "Praha And Environs"; and "The 
Most Necessary Expressions And Phrases". Stock No. : 203076.     €90.00

LANDSTROM, BJORN (RETOLD AND ILLUSTRATED BY). Columbus. The Story 
Of Don Cristobal Colon Admiral Of The Ocean And His Four Voyages Westward To The 
Indies According To Contemporary Sources. Allen & Unwin, 1967. 1st British edition. Fine 
copy in an equally fine dw. 207pp.
Folio. With material on Crews and Equipment, the first skirmish, and the Province in 
Chiamba. Indexed and color text illustrated with maps and a bibliography. Stock No. : 
206444.     €56.00

LANDSTROM, BJORN (RETOLD AND ILLUSTRATED BY). Columbus. The Story 
Of Don Cristobal Colon Admiral Of The Ocean And His Four Voyages Westward To The 
Indies According To Contemporary Sources. Allen & Unwin, 1957. 1st British edition. Fine 
copy in an equally fine dw. 207pp.
Folio. With material on Crews and Equipment, the first skirmish, and the Province in 
Chiamba. Indexed and color text illustrated with maps and a bibliography. Stock No. : 
206457.     €56.00

LIGHT, MAJOR. Sicilian Scenery. From Drawings By P. De Winte. Rodwell & Martin, 
New Bond Street, London, 1823. Good copy, firm binding, library stamp to f.p.d., rubbed 
edges & spine with faded boards.
Large 8vo.  Bound in original half leather with marbled boards and endpapers; title in gilt 
on decorated spine.  A collection of illustrative plates with corresponding description in 
english & french. Stock No. : 201482.     €820.00
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LUPAS, I. Istoria Unirii Romanilor. Cartea Satului Series, No. 18. Fudatia Culturala 
Regala "Principele Carol", Bucuresti, n.d. Fair paperback copy. Illustration plates inserted 
with a note on the illustration. Pages browned, tipped in color illustration to front board. 
405pp.
8vo. Illustrated with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 205272.     €75.00

MAP OF AUSTRIA-HUNGARY. London: Edward Stanford, N.D. Fine copy.
Small 8vo.  Fold out map of Austria-Hungary with cloth backing.  Bound in original boards 
with paper label. Stock No. : 202997.     €70.00

MAZIÈRE, FRANCIS. Mysteries Of Easter Island. The Scientific Book Club, London, 
1968. Scientific Book Club Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, with original dust
jacket. 224pp.
8vo.  Contains facts about Easter Island, bibliography of works cited, and 
acknowledgments.  Includes sections on "The Tragic History Of Easter Island"; "The 
Historical Ethnology Of The Island Of Matakiterani"; and "The Great Mystery Of The 
Inscribed Wooden Tablets". Stock No. : 201945.     €60.00

MOLL, HERMAN. A System Of Geography. Or a new and accurate description of the 
Earth In all its Empires, Kingdoms and States. Illustrated with history and copography, and 
maps of every country, fairly engraven on Copper, according to the latest discoveries and 
corrections - Complete in 2 parts bound together. Printed for Churchill and Childe, London, 
1701. 1st Edition. 444+230pp.
Folio. Rebacked in contemporary analine calf (original style) and edges repaired. 6 raised 
bands gilt framed with gilt-titled red morocco label to spine. Boards scriffed and scratched 
as with age, with block design and blind floral corner motifs. Front and back paste down 
edges fire damaged (minimally only). Title and subsequent prelims wormed. Maps are 
lacking. Overall a very good, strong presentable copy.  With material on air & winds, 
religion and customs of the Portugueze, and Ancient Judea. Indexed with chronology and 
charts. Stock No. : 208500.     €345.00

NANSEN, FRIDTJOF. Farthest North Volumes 1 & 2. Being The Record Of A Voyage 
Of Exploration Of The Ship Fram 1893-66 And Of A Fifteen Months' Sleigh Journey By 
Dr. Nansen & Lieut. Johansen With An Appendix By Otto Sverdrup, Captain Of The Fram.
London: George Newnes, Ltd, 1898. Very good copies, firm binding, a.e.g., some foxing, 
minor rubbing to edges.
8vo.  Both volumes bound in original gilt decorated and illustrated cloth with title in gilt on 
spine & front board.  Volume 1 contains 60 illustrative plates, including frontispiece, and 
51 text illustrations.  Includes sections on "Farewell To Norway"; "The Spring & Summer
Of 1894", and "We Prepare For The Sledge Expedition".  Volume 2 contains 52 full page 
illustrations, including frontispiece, and 39 text illustrations.  Includes sections on "A Hard 
Struggle"; "By Sledge & Kayak"; and "Report Of Captain Otto Sverdrup". Stock No. : 
202373.     €695.00

ORLOWICZ, DR. M. Poland North-Southern Part. Illustrated Railway Guide. 
Published By The Ministry Of Communication, Warszawa, 1932. Good paperback copy, 
cracked spine, some scoring to text, general wear to dulled cover with rubbed edges and 
worn spine. 231pp.
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Half 8vo.  Contains illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "General 
Information"; "Warszawa-Konin-Poznan-Zbaszyn"; and "Sea-Side Railway Lines The 
Coast". Stock No. : 203052.     €95.00
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PICTORIAL TRAVELS ON LAND AND SEA. Being A Collection Of Tales And 
Incidents Of Travel In Various Parts Of The World, With Descriptive Accounts Of Personal 
Adventures, Wonders And Curiosities Of Scenery, etc... Frederick Warne, London, Very 
good copy in the original slightly edge bumped gilt decorated cloth. Front hinge starting,
o/w text bright and clean. All edges gilt. 319pp.
4to. Illustrated with numerous wood engravings by eminent English and Foreign Artists. 
With material on the Cathedral of Notre Dame, Dublin, and Society in Java. Stock No. : 
205397.     €165.00

POP, AL. CICIO. Guide De La Roumanie. Sous le patronage du Sous-Secretariat D'Etat 
De La Propagande et du Commissariat General Du Pavillon De La Roumanie Aux 
Expositions Internationales De Paris Et De New-York. Edition Ghidul Romaniei, Bucarest, 
n.d. Good copy in a spine sunned and edge worn dw. Some pencil scoring throughout. 
734pp.
8vo. With material on Art & culture, Dobroudja, and from Bucarest to Timisoara. Richly 
illustrated with numerous folding maps and advertisements. Stock No. : 206231.     €110.00

ROSCOE, THOMAS. The Tourist In France. Jennings And Chaplin, London, [1834]. 
1st Edition. Good copy in the original spine worn and dulled green cloth. Edges worn and 
bumped. Blind stamp bordered, all edges gilt. Gilt title to spine. 280pp.
8vo. Illustrated with engraving plates from the drawings by J.D. Harding. With material on 
Le Puy, Aurillac, Avignon, and Chateau de Monas, near Orange. Complete with 2 
frontispieces. Stock No. : 205227.     €195.00

SLOCUM, CAPTAIN. Sailing Alone Around The World. Sampson Low, Marston & 
Co. Ltd, London, 1900. 1st Edition. Very good copy in the original red decorated cloth. 
Spine sunned and edges worn. Spine professionally repaired with new endpapers. Page 
edges gilt. 294pp.
8vo. Illustrated by Thomas Fogarty And George Varian. With material on the Isle of 
Napoleon's Exile, South Africa, and Pernambuco. Stock No. : 205548.     €125.00

STISTED, GEORGIANA M (His Niece). The True Life Of Capt. Sir Richard F. 
Burton. H.S. Nichols, London, 1896. Very good copy, firm binding, sunned spine, minor
foxing. 419pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains frontispiece illustrative 
plates & appendix.  Includes sections on "The Plan To Cross Arabia"; "Arrival At 
Balaclava"; and "The Wealth Of The Land Of Midian". Stock No. : 203098.     €95.00

TOMLINSON, H.M. The Sea And The Jungle. Duckworth, London, 1913. 2nd 
Impression. Good copy in the original damp stained and slightly edge rubbed gilt decorated 
green cloth. Gilt title to spine, text bright and clean. 354pp.
8vo. Complete with a frontispiece and advertisements. Stock No. : 208050.     €35.00

U.S. Studies 
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ADDAMS, JANE. The Second Twenty Years At Hull-House. September 1909 to 
September 1929. With A record Of A Growing World Consciousness. MacMillan, New 
york, 1930. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original brown cloth. Label marking inside front 
board. Edge paper uncut. Gilt lettering on spine and front board. 413pp.
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8vo. With material on the Pan-Pacific Conference of Women in Honolulu, 1926, 
Immigration from mexico and the Kellogg Pact. Drawing Illustrated.. Stock No. : 194929.
€65.00

ALSBERG, HENRY G. America Fights The Depression. A Photographic Record Of the 
Civil Works Administration. Coward - McCann, New York, 1934. 1st Edition. Good copy 
in the original edge bumped and slightly soiled beige cloth. 160pp.
Folio. Introduction by Harry L. Hopkins. With material on Flood Control, Civil Works for 
the Indians, and The white Collar Unemployed. Compilation of Photographs with a drawing 
frontispiece and advertisements. Stock No. : 205431.     €125.00

BEVERIDGE, ALBERT J.. Abraham Lincoln. 1809-1858. In Two Volumes. Gollancz,
London, 1928. 1st Edition. Fine copies both in edge worn dw.
Large 8vo. With material on Vandalia in 1834, Slaves on the Lebanon and the Financial 
Crisis of 1857. Indexed and Illustrated with photogravure plates and frontispieces.. Stock
No. : 195115.     €125.00

BEVERIDGE, ALBERT J.. The State Of The Nation. Bobbs-Merrill, Indianapolis, 
1924. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original red cloth. Edge paper water stained, o/w
text bright and clean. Gilt lettering on spine and front board. 277pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 194935.     €68.00

BOGUE, DONALD J. The Population of the United States. The Free Press, Illinois,
1959. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a dulled and edge torn & worn dw. 873pp.
4to. With a special Chapter On Fertility by Wilson H. Grabill. With material on the changes
in Definitions for the 1960 Census, the Crude Color, Nativity, & Sex Differences in 
Mortality, and factors underlying the Internal Migration. Indexed with numerous tables, 
charts and maps. Stock No. : 206136.     €68.00

BROCKETT, L.P.. Handbook Of The United States Of America And Guide To 
Emmigration. Giving the latest and most complete statistics of the Governement, Army,
Navy, Diplomatic Relations (…) furnishing all the necessary information concerning the 
country for the Seller, the Business Man, the Merchant, the Farmer, the Importer and the 
Professional Man.. Watson, New York / Tenney & Weaver, Chicago, 1883. 1st Edition. 
Very good copy in the original decorated brown cloth. Edges bumped with Gilt bloked and 
stamped front board. 193pp.
8vo. With material on Farm labor, education and Gold and silver coins. Complete with 
tables and a chronology.. Stock No. : 195052.     €125.00

BROWNE, EDITH A. Peeps At Many Lands - Panama. Adam & Charles Black, 
London, 1913. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly spine sunned red cloth. 
Tipped-in color print to front board, decorated endpapers. 87pp.
8vo. With material on the Canal Zone  in 1912, ans the days of the Buccaneers. Illustrated 
with B/W photo plates, color printed plates and maps. Complete with a color frontispiece.
Stock No. : 205670.     €75.00

CLARKSON, THOMAS. Memoirs Of The Public And Private Life Of William Penn. 
Gilpin, Manchester, 1849. New Edition. Very good copy in the original blind stamped and 
slightly edge bumped brown cloth. Edges marbled. 367pp.
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12mo. With material on Thomas Loe, John Perrot, and East New Jersey. Complete with 
folding tables, a folding map and a drawing frontispiece. Stock No. : 205531.     €165.00
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DUMOND, DWIGHT LOWELL DUMOND. Antislavery. The Crusade For Freedom In 
America - With its separated bibliography –  Complete in 2 volumes. Ann Arbor: The
University of Michigan Press, 1961. 1st Edition. Near fine copies in a slightly edge torn dw. 
422+119pp.
Folio. Indexed and text illustrated with maps. Stock No. : 205406.     €150.00

FEKETE, J. / RABINOVITCH, V. / CAMPBELL, B.. The Struggle For Quebec. 
Spokesman Pamphlet No. 13. Bertrand Russell Peace Foundation, Nottingham, 1970. 1st 
Edition. Fine booklet. 61pp.
8vo.. Stock No. : 195291.     €26.00

FREEMAN, DOUGLAS SOUTHALL. George Washington. A Biography. Volume 1 
and 2 "Young Washington", Volume 3 " Planter and Patriot", Volume 4 "Leader Of The 
Revolution". Eyre & Spottiswoode, London, 1948. 1st Edition. Ex libraries with labels. 
Good copies in the original blue cloth. Top edges slightly water stained. Water blue colored 
top edges with gilt title on spine.
Large 8vo. Indexed and Illustrated with B/W photo plates and frontispieces. Complete with 
endpaper maps.. Stock No. : 195330.     €95.00

HARVEY, GEORGE. Henry Clay Frick. The Man. Charles Scribner's Sons, New York 
& London, 1928. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original red cloth. Front hinge starting.
Gilt lettering on spine, edges uncut.. 382pp.
8vo. With material on his ancestry. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and 
portrait frontispiece.. Stock No. : 194681.     €65.00

HERZFELDE, WIELAND. John Heartfield. Leben Und Werk, Dargestellt von Seinem
Bruder. Veb Verlag der Kunst, Dresden, 1971 edition. Fine copy in dw. With slipcase.
385pp.
4to. Indexed and richly illustrated with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206588.     €125.00

HERZFELDE, WIELAND. John Heartfield. Leben Und Werk, Dargestellt von Seinem
Bruder. Veb Verlag der Kunst, Dresden, 1971 edition. Fine copy in dw. With slipcase.
385pp.
4to. Indexed and richly illustrated with a frontispiece. Stock No. : 206587.     €125.00

INDIANA WORLD WAR RECORDS. Gold Star Honor Roll 1914-1918. A Record of 
Indiana men and women who died in the service of the United States and the Allied Nations 
in the World War. Indiana Historical Commission, Indianapolis, 1921. 1st Edition. Good
copy in the original black cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 750pp.
8vo. Indexed. Stock No. : 205909.     €95.00

INDIANA WORLD WAR RECORDS. Gold Star Honor Roll 1914-1918. A Record of 
Indiana men and women who died in the service of the United States and the Allied Nations 
in the World War. Indiana Historical Commission, Indianapolis, 1921. 1st Edition. Good
rebound copy in modern cloth. 750pp.
8vo. Indexed. Stock No. : 205870.     €95.00
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INMAN, SAMUEL GUY. Problems In Pan Americanism. Allen & Unwin, London, 
1926. 1st British edition. Very good copy in the original dulled red cloth. Edges uncut. 
439pp.



A Selection of Rare & Interesting Books  KVRB 

8vo. With material on the Panama Congres, the Monroe Doctrine and Calderón. Indexed 
with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 195194.     €68.00

JESSUP, PHILIIP C. Elihu Root. Complete in 2 volumes, 1845 to 1937. Dodd, Mead & 
co., New York, 1938. 1st Edition. Fine copies in the original blue cloth. Page edges uncut;
with slightly edge worn slip case.
8vo. Press Copies. With material on Roosevelt during the years 1894 - 1899, and Wilson
League. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and folding maps. Complete with 
frontispiece and a bibliography. Stock No. : 205672.     €95.00

JUSSERAND, J.J.. The School For Ambassadors And Other Essays. Fisher Unwin, 
London, 1924. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original gilt blocked blue cloth. Edges uncut. 
359pp.
8vo. With material on Petrarch, Ronsard and Shakespeare's Art. Indexed with a B/W
frontispiece portrait.. Stock No. : 195293.     €65.00

KINNEY, CHARLES B. Church & State. The Struggle For Separation In New 
Hampshire - 1630-1900. Bureau Of Publications, New York, 1955. 1st Edition. Fine copy 
in a dulled dw. 198pp.
8vo. With material on the struggle between Puritain and Anglican, the Royal Authority and 
the Land Grants, and the Toleration Act of 1819. Inexed with a bibliography. Stock No. : 
206510.     €47.00

LANDIS, BENSON Y. Rural Church Life In The Middle West. George H. Doran Co., 
New York, 1922. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly edge worn green cloth. 
Title labels to front board and spine, minor stamp inside boards. 89pp.
8vo. Signed by the author. As illustrated by Clay County, Iowa and Jennings County, 
Indiana with comparative data from studies of thirty-five Middle Western Counties. 
Illustrated with photographs, maps and charts. Stock No. : 205645.     €81.00

LEIGHTON, ISABEL (EDITED BY). The Aspirin Age. 1919-1941. Simon & Schuster,
New York, 1949. 5th Printing. Good copy in a dulled and edge very slightly torn dw. Page 
edges uncut. 491pp.
8vo. "The great, the comic, and the tragic events of American Life in the chaotic years 
between two World Wars, by twenty-two outstanding writers". Stock No. : 208263.
€48.00

LEIGHTON, ISABEL (EDITED BY). The Aspirin Age. 1919-1941. Simon & Schuster,
New York, 1949. 2nd Printing. Good copy in a dulled and edge very slightly torn dw. Page 
edges uncut. 491pp.
8vo. "The great, the comic, and the tragic events of American Life in the chaotic years 
between two World Wars, by twenty-two outstanding writers". Stock No. : 208262.
€48.00

LIPPMANN, WALTER. Interpretations. 1931-1932. MacMillan, New york, 1932. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in the original brown cloth. Minor label inside front board, edges uncut. 
361pp.
8vo. Selected and edited by Allan Nevins. Indexed with material on Mr. Hoover and Mr 
Seabury. Related news tipped in.. Stock No. : 195087.     €61.00
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LORGE, IRVING. American Agricultural Villages:  1930. An Analysis Of Census 
Data. The American Statistical Association, New York, 1933. 1st Edition. Good rebound 
copy in modern cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 133pp.
8vo. Stock No. : 205476.     €49.00

MANNING, SAMUEL (REV.). American Pictures. Drawn with pen and pencil. The 
Religious Tract Society, n.d.. New and Revised Edition. Near fine copy in the original gilt 
and blind decorated brown cloth. Edges gilt and text bright and clean. 224pp.
4to. With material on Harper's Ferry, Sioux village and the Yellowstone Lake. Complete
with 8 pages of advertisement.. Stock No. : 194712.     €275.00

MAXIM, HUDSON. Defenseless America. Heart's International Library, New York,
1915. 1st Edition. Nice clean copy in the original red cloth. Gilt lettering on spine and front 
board. 318pp.
8vo. With material on Monroe Doctrine with a letter from General Leonard Wood. Indexed 
with a photo portrait frontispiece.. Stock No. : 194636.     €60.00

OLIVER, F.S.. Alexander Hamilton, An Essay On American Union. Macmillan,
London, 1931 edition. Fine copy in the original blue cloth. Yellow title label on spine 
sunned. 430pp.
8vo. With material on James Monroe, the Convention of Philadelphia and the Public Credit. 
Indexed with a folding map and advertisement.. Stock No. : 194994.     €85.00

SKAGGS, WILLIAM H. The Southern Oligarchy. An Appeal In Behalf Of The Silent 
Masses Of Our Country Against The Despotic Rule Of The Few. The Devin-Adair Co., 
New York, 1924. 1st Edition. Fine copy in the original maroon cloth. 472pp.
8vo. With material on Partisan Prejudice And Race Proscription, the Bugbear Of Negro 
Domination, and Lynch Law & The Ku Klux Klan. Indexed. Stock No. : 206255.     €60.00

THE HISTORY CIRCLE (COMPILED BY). British-American Discords And 
Concords. A Record Of Three Centuries. G.P. Putnam's Sons, New York & London, 1918. 
1st Edition. Fine copy in the original green cloth. Gilt lettering on front board and spine. 
Minor label inside front board. 85pp.
8vo. With material on the Monroe Doctrine, the "Caroline" Incident and the "Trent" Affair. 
Complete with 4 advertisements, a bibliography and a map.. Stock No. : 194705.     €68.00

VACHELL, HORACE ANNESLEY. John Charity. Dodd, Mead & co., New York, 
1900. 1st Edition. Recased in the original red cloth. Gilt lettering with glit stampson front 
board and spine. Edges slightly browned. 356pp.
8vo. With material on Juan Baustita Alverado, Arcadia and California.. Stock No. : 
194653.     €45.00

VARIOUS. Population Redistribution And Economic Growth, United States, 1870-
1950. Methodological Considerations And Reference Tables - Complete in 3 volumes. The 
American Philosophical Society, Philadelphia, 1964-1969. 3rd printing. Good rebound 
copies in modern cloth. Minor library marks remain internally.
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Folio. Volume 1: "Methodological Considerations And Reference Tables" by Everett S. 
Lee, Ann Ratner Miller, Carol P. Vrainerd, and Richard A. Easterlin. Prepared under the 
direction of Simon Kuznets and Dorothy Swaine Thomas. / Volume 2: "Analyses Of 
Economic Change" by Symon Kuznets, Ann Ratner Miller and Richard A. Easterlin, with 
an introduction by Dorothy Swaine Thomas./ Volume 3:"Demographic Analyses And 
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Interrelations" by Hope T. Eldridge and Dorothy Swaine Thomas, with an introduction by 
Simon Kuznets. With material on Labour Force estimates, percent urban of the native 
white, foreign-born white and Negro population for the United States and Regions, 1870-
1950, and redistribution of Manufacturing. All complete with charts, tables and maps.
Stock No. : 206072.     €245.00

WHEELER, RUTH R. Concord: Climate For Freedom. The Concord Antiquarian 
Society, Massachusetts, 1970. 2nd Printing. Good copy in a slightly dulled dw. Minor 
library marks remain internally. O/w text bright and clean. 253pp.
8vo. Indexed and illustrated with maps and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 205474.     €56.00

Shenac. The Story of a Highland Family in Canada. Thomas Nelson and Sons, 1892. 
Rebound in blue cloth. Good. Some foxing. 214pp.
Stock No. : 192423.     €85.00

AGENTS OF THE ROYAL MAIL STEAM PACKET COMPANY. Guide To The 
West Indies, Madeira, Mexico, New Orleans, Northern South-America. London:
Simpkin, Marshall & Co, 1847. Fifth edition. Modern Black Cloth. Gilt on spine.  Some
foxing.  4vo.. 316pp.
Stock No. : 190549.     €245.00

ALLEN, FREDERICK LEWIS. Only Yesterday. An Informal History Of The Nineteen-
Twenties. Harper & Brothers Publishers, New York & London, 1931. Sixteenth Printing. 
Rebound in modern cloth, good copy. 357pp.
8vo.  Contains index, appendix on sources and 15 illustrations, including frontispiece.
Includes sections on "Back To Normalcy"; "The Revolution In Manners & Morals"; and 
"Coolidge Prosperity". Stock No. : 202291.     €46.00

AUTHOR UNKNOWN. The Days Of Knox. A Tale Of The Sixteenth Century. Nelson 
And Sons, Paternoster Row, London, 1869. 1st Edition. Good copy in the original gilt 
stamped and spine sunned violet cloth. Back hinge professionaly repaired. 520pp.
Large 12mo. With material on the Fete of Poitiers, George Ducan's story and Robert 
Maxell's Repentance. Complete with advertisement.. Stock No. : 198021.     €81.00

BABER, UNCLE JACK. Early History Of Greene County, Indiana. As Taken From
The Official Records And Compiled From Authentic Recollections, By Pioneer Settlers,
Embracing All Matters Of Interest Connected With The Early Settlement Of The County, 
From 1813-1875, Including Brief Sketches Of Pioneer Families, Giving Marraiges, Births 
And Deaths, With Names Of Creeks, Raods, Ferries, Etc., Etc. Worthington: Printed By 
N.B. Milleson, At The Worthington Times Office, 1960. Title page underlined, otherwise
very good copy. 96pp.
8vo.  Rebound in modern cloth.  Facsimile reprint of 1875 edition. Stock No. : 202253.
€32.00

BROWN, ROBERT CRAIG. Canada's National Policy 1883-1900. A Study in 
Canadian-American Relations. Princeton University Press, 1964. D.W.. Spine sunned.
Good. 436pp.
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This book examines the four disputes over fishing rights in the North Atlantic Ocean and 
the solutions sought by Canada.  "This book will be necessary for all historical scholars in 
this field and subject" - Samuel Flagg Bemis.. Stock No. : 192826.     €65.00
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BROWNING, GRACE A. The Development Of Poor Relief Legislation In Kansas. 
With Introductory Note By Edith Abbott And Appendixes With Court Decisions Edited By 
Sophonisba P. Breckinridge. The University of Chicago Press, Chicago, Illinois, 1935. 
Rebound in modern cloth, very good copy. 152pp.
8vo.  With introductory notes by Edith Abbott and appendixes with court decisions edited 
by Sophonisba P. Breckinridge.  Contains index, bibliography, and appendix.  Includes 
sections on "Territorial History (1803-61)"; "Administration Of The Poor Law"; and "State 
Legislation During Economic Emergencies". Stock No. : 202405.     €95.00

BROWNING, GRACE A. The Development Of Poor Relief Legislation In Kansas. 
Social Service Monographs, Number Twenty-Five. The University of Chicago Press, 
Chicago, Illinois, 1935. Rebound in modern cloth, very good copy. 157pp.
8vo.  With introductory notes by Edith Abbott and appendixes with court decisions edited 
by Sophonisba P. Breckinridge.  Contains index, bibliography, and appendix.  Includes 
sections on "Territorial History (1803-61)"; "Administration Of The Poor Law"; and "State 
Legislation During Economic Emergencies". Stock No. : 202256.     €95.00

BRUCE, PHILIP ALEXANDER. Economic History of Virginia in the Seventeenth 
Century Volume 1. An Inquiry Into The Material Condition Of The People, Based Upon 
Original And Contemporaneous Records. New York: Peter Smith, 1935. Rebound in 
modern cloth; good copy, some internal library marks. 634pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography.  Includes sections on "Reasons For The Colonization Of 
Virginia"; "Agricultural Development, 1607-1624"; and "System Of Labor: The Servant". 
Stock No. : 203676.     €95.00

BRYCE, JAMES. The American Commonwealth. In 3 volumes. London: Macmillan & 
Co, 1888. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Uncut.
Volume 1: The National Government
Volume 2: The State Governments - The Party System
Volume 3: Public Opinion - Illustrations and Reflections Social Institutions. Stock No. : 
192055.     €270.00

BURKE, ULICK RALPH. A Life Of Benito Juarez. Constitutional President of Mexico. 
London & Sydney: Remington & Co, 1894. Original Decorative Cloth. Gilt on spine & 
Front cover. As new. 384pp.
Stock No. : 188342.     €145.00

CAPTAIN WILLARD WORCESTER GLAZIER. The Capture, The Prison Pen, and 
the Escape. Giving A Complete History of Prison Life in the South, Principally at 
Richdmon, Danville, Macon, Savvanah, Charleston, Columbia, Belle Isle, Millin, Salisbury, 
And Andersonville: Describing The Arrival of Prisoners, Plans of Escape, With Numerous 
and Varied Incidents and Anecdotes of Prison Life: Embracing, Also, The Adventures of 
the Author's Escape From Columbia, South Carolina, His Recapture, Subsequent Escape, 
Recapture, Trial as Spy, and Final Escape From Sylvania, Georgia. New York: R.H. 
Ferguson, 1870. Original decorated cloth. Gilt on cloth.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Slightly loose 
from hinge.  Blindstamped.  Some foxing.. 388pp.
Illustrated. Stock No. : 186558.     €285.00
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CASSON, HERBERT N. Cyrus Hall McCormick. His Life and Work. A. C. McClurg & 
Co, 1909. Green Cloth. Ex. Library with labels.  Edges bumped and rubbed.  Reading copy. 
264pp.
Illustrated. Stock No. : 194490.     €25.00

CLANIN, DOUGLAS E (EDITED BY). California Gold Rush. Diary Of Charles H. 
Harvey February 12 - November 12, 1852.  Annotated By Edmund F. Ball. Indianapolis: 
Indiana Historical Society, 1983. Fine paperback copy. 133pp.
Landscape.  Contains 22 illustrations, including frontispiece, and 3 maps.  Includes sections
on "From Greene, Ohio, To New York City"; "From Cape Horn to Talcahuano, Chile"; and 
"San Francisco And The Gold Fields". Stock No. : 202568.     €55.00

COCKBURN, A.P. Political Annals Of Canada. A Condensed Record Of Governments
from the time of Samuel de Champlain in 1608. Stanley Paul, London, 1909. 1st Edition. 
Fair copy in the original dulled and edge worn blue cloth. Bottom edge water stained, but 
not affecting the internal. Minor library marks remain (Leyton Public Library copy), hinges 
cracked. Title and top edge gilt, page edges uncut. 574pp.
8vo. With material on sketches of the Political History of Lower Canada from 1796 to 
1840, Prince Edward Island, and Nova Scotia. "With appendices containing a copy of the 
British North America Act, establishing the Dominion in 1867; also a list of the First
Members of the Dominion and Provincial Parliaments under Confederation, and a table of 
Important Canadian Historical Events". Complete with a frontisportrait and appendices. 
Stock No. : 208051.     €45.00

CONKLING, ALFRED R. The Life And Letters Of Roscoe Conkling. Orator,
Statesman, Advocate. New York: Charles L. Webster & Co, 1889. Original brown cloth. 
Gilt lettering on spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  8vo.. 709pp.
Stock No. : 192079.     €125.00

CONWAY, MONCURE DANIEL. Autobiography. Memoirs And Experiences Of 
Moncure Daniel Conway.  Volume 1 & 2. Boston & New York: Houghton, Mifflin & Co, 
1904. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.
Minor library markings.  Front Hinge loose to both volumes.  Gilt on page edges.
Stock No. : 197420.     €245.00

CORNISH, VAUGHAN. The Panama Canal And Its Makers. With Map, Plans, And 
Photographs taken by the Author. T. Fisher Unwin, 1909. Original Navy Cloth. Gilt 
lettering.  Bumped & Rubbed. Uncut. f.f.e.p missing.   Good. 192 Incl. Indexpp.
Frontispiece.. Stock No. : 182183.     €90.00

CREECH, MARGARET. Three Centuries Of Poor Law Administration. A Study Of 
Legislation In Rhode Island. The University of Chicago Press, Chicago, Illinois, 1936. 
Rebound in modern cloth, some scoring to text. 331pp.
8vo.  Contains appendixes, & index.  Includes sections on "The Colony & The State Of 
Rhode Island"; "The Modern Settlement Law: Provisions For Removal"; and 
"Administration Of The Poor Law, 1850-1900: Efforts At Reform". Stock No. : 203795.
€95.00
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CURTI, MERLE. The Roots Of American Loyalty. Columbia University Press, New 
York, 1946. Very good copy, firm binding, dulled dust jacket with minor rubbing to edges. 
267pp.
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8vo.  Contains index and bibliographical note.  Includes sections on "The Birth Of 
Loyalty"; "The Economics Of Loyalty"; and "The Critique Of National Loyalty". Stock No. 
: 203794.     €36.00

CURTI, MERLE & BIRR, KENDALL. Prelude to Point Four. American Technical
Missions Overseas 1838-1938. The University of Wisconsin Press, Madison, 1954. D.W. 
d.w. chipped and stained.  Text bright and clean. 284pp.
This story begins with the work of agriculturalists and of mining and geological technicians 
in Latin America, Turkey, China, and Japan during the 19th Century; they tell of the work 
of financial experts as advisors to Persia and Liberia in the early years of the present
century; they review the successes and failures attending American intervention in the
Caribbean in the years following the Spanish-American War; and their story concludes with 
accounts of the rapidly multiplying American missions abroad during and following the
first World War, when American experts were called upon for advice in developing natural 
resources in supervising projects for flood control, in revising monetary systems, and in 
making educational surveys.. Stock No. : 192818.     €110.00

DAVIDSON, MARSHALL B. Life In America Volumes 1 & 2. Houghton Mifflin 
Company, Boston/The Riverside Press, Cambridge; published in association with the 
Metropolitan Museum Of Art, 1951. Very good copies, minor internal library markings.
8vo.  Both voumes rebound in modern cloth. Volume 1 includes sections on "Colonial 
America"; "Agriculture"; and "Industrial America".  Volume 2 contains acknowledgments,
bibliography, list of artists, and index.  Includes sections on "America At Leisure"; "Roads 
To Union"; and "The Democratic Mold".  Both volumes richly illustrated. Stock No. : 
202998.     €65.00

DEBO, ANGIE. Prairie City. The Story Of An American Community. New York: Alfred 
A. Knopf, 1944. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to 
dust jacket with minor rubbing to edges. 245pp.
8vo.  Contains index and 18 illustrations.  Includes sections on "The Little Store In The
Wilderness"; "The Run Into The Cherokee Strip"; and "Prairie City Gambles With Its 
Future". Stock No. : 202561.     €64.00

DREISER, THEODORE. Tragic America. Constable & Co Ltd., London, 1932. First 
edition. Good copy, firm binding, sunned dust jacket spine with rubbed edges. 412pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "The American Scene"; "The Supreme
Court As A Corporation-Minded Institution"; and "A Suggested Phase Of Government".
Stock No. : 202325.     €85.00

DRUBERT, JOYCE (EDITOR). City Directory Plymouth, Indiana 1968. Directory
Service, Inc., Plymouth, Indiana, 1968. Good copy, firm binding, general wear to boards. 
186pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Contains advertisements.  Includes short history of 
Plymouth, sections on churches, city officials, index to display advertisers, and numerical
telephone directory. Stock No. : 202344.     €68.00

DUNLAP, LESLIE WHITTAKER. American Historical Society 1790-1860. Privately
Printed, 1944. Very good paperback copy, firm binding. 238pp.
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8vo.  Contains sources & index. Includes sections on "The Need For Historical Societies"; 
"Professional Men & Scholars"; and "Relationships Among The Societies". Stock No. : 
202833.     €65.00
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EARLE, ALICE MORSE (EDITED BY). Diary Of Anna Green Winslow. A Boston 
School Girl  Of 1771. Houghton MIfflin Company, Boston & New York/The Riverside 
Press, 1894. Good copy, library stamps remain internally, firm binding. 121pp.
Small 8vo. Bound in original decorated cloth.  Contains 7 illustrations. Stock No. : 202262.
€46.00

EASUM, CHESTER VERNE. The Americanization of Carl Schurz. The University of
Chicago Press, Chicago, Illinois, 1929. Very good copy, firm binding, minor rubbing to 
edges. 374pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original decorated waxed cloth.  Contains index and bibliography.
Includes sections on "Beginning, 1829-1848", "The Forty-Eighters"; and "The Lincoln 
Campaign". Stock No. : 202758.     €60.00

EDWARD DORR MCCARTHY. Born November 24, 1839; Died January 29, 1895. 
Privately Printed, N.D. Very good copy, firm binding, slipcase edge worn, some staining to 
front board, clean text, pages uncut. 79pp.
8vo. Slipcased.  Contains 3 illustrative plates, and includes biographical sketch with 
sections on "Early Letters To John Burroughs"; "Travels Abroad"; and "Close Of The 
Apology Of Socrates". Stock No. : 202397.     €65.00

EL PASO GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY. Births, Deaths, & Marriages from El Paso 
Newspapers Through 1885. For Arizona, Texas, New Mexico, Oklahoma and Indian 
Territory. Southern Historical Press, Easley, South Carolina, 1982. Fine copy. 226pp.
8vo.  Bound in orignial cloth with title in gilt on spine & front board.  Contains index.
Includes sections on "The Name Of Texas"; "Geronimo"; "Birth Supplement".  Published 
for El Paso's Quadricentennial Celebration 1581-1981. Stock No. : 203005.     €75.00

EMERSON, EDWARD WALDO. The Early Years Of The Saturday Club 1855-1870. 
With Illustrations. Houghton Mifflin Company, 1918. Rebound. Fine copy. 515pp.
Stock No. : 197614.     €95.00

FARBER, BERNARD. Kinship And Class. A Midwestern Study. Basic Books Inc, 
Publishers, New York & London, 1971. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, with 
original dust jacket. 210pp.
8vo.  Contains appendixes, references, index and list of tables.  Includes sections on 
"Kinship, Society and Socialization"; "Marriage & Affinity"; and "Symbolic Family
Estates". Stock No. : 203793.     €42.00

FAVILLE, DAVID E/JONES, DIX M/SONNE, RICHARD B. Merchandise 
Availability In Utah. A Research Study Of The Availability and Retail Prices of Selected 
Food, Drug, Clothing, Dry Goods, and Variety Items in Typical Rural Towns in the State of 
Utah. Conducted under the Auspices of the Graduate School Of Business Stanford 
University. Stanford University Press, Stanford University, California, 1942. Rebound in 
modern cloth, some internal library marks, clean text. 229pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix, index, 12 figures, and 69 tables.  Includes sections on "Consumer
Shopping Practices in The Purchase Of Groceries"; "Availability Of Clothing & Dry 
Goods"; and "Distance From A Shopping Center As An Influence On Purchasing 
Practices". Stock No. : 203773.     €95.00
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FISKE, JOHN. The Beginnings Of New England. Or The Puritan Theocracy In Its 
Relations To Civil And Religious Liberty. Houghton MIfflin Company, Boston & New 
York/The Riverside Press, 1889. Rebound in modern cloth, minor internal library stamping. 
296pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains index and damaged colour folding map.  Includes sections on "The 
Roman Idea & The English Idea"; "The Puritan Exodus"; and "The New England 
Confederacy". Stock No. : 202272.     €95.00

FRANKLIN, BENJAMIN. Proposals Relating To The Education Of Youth In 
Pensilvania. Philadelphia: University Of Pennsylvania Press, MCMXXXI. Facsimile
Reprint, No. 97. Rebound in modern cloth, minor library markings, very good copy. 32pp.
8vo.  With An Introduction By William Pepper. Stock No. : 202966.     €42.00

FRY, C. LUTHER. A Census Analysis Of American Villages. Being A Study Of The 
1920 Census Date For 177 Villages Scattered Over The United States. Institute Of Social 
And Religious Research, New York, 1925. Rebound in modern cloth, minor internal library 
stamping. 165pp.
8vo.  Contains tables & diagrams.  Includes sections on "Middle Atlantic Villages"; "Mid-
Western Villages"; and "Far-Western Villages". Stock No. : 202334.     €95.00

FRY, C. LUTHER. American Villagers. With An Appendix On The Social Composition
Of The Rural Population Of The United States by Luther Sheeleigh Cressman. George H. 
Doran Company, New York, 1926. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor
rubbing to spine edges. 201pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains appendices, 7
diagrams and 57 tables.  Includes sections on "Purpose & Finding Of The Study"; "What
Kind Of People Live In Agricultural Villages?"; and "What Functions Do Villagers
Perform?". Stock No. : 202847.     €65.00

GELLERMANN, WILLIAM. Martin Dies. The John Day Company, New York, 1944. 
Second Impression. Very good copy, firm binding. 310pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original black boards.  Contains notes & index.  Includes sections on 
"Pre-Committee Days"; "The Dies Committee Hears Dies"; and "Dies Under Fire". Stock
No. : 202336.     €42.00

GORE, GENERAL JAMES K (ET AL). Record of Indiana Volunteers in the Spanish-
American War 1898-1899. Issued By Authority Of The Sixty-First General Assembly Of 
Indiana. Indianapolis: Wm. B. Burford, Contractor For State Printing & Binding, 1900. 
Rebound in modern cloth, title page underlined, minor library markings. 368pp.
8vo.  Contains frontisipiece illustrative plate.  Contents include proclamation & declaration
of war, and regiment & company lists.. Stock No. : 202283.     €95.00

GORE, GENERAL JAMES K (ET AL). Record of Indiana Volunteers in the Spanish-
American War 1898-1899. Issued By Authority Of The Sixty-First General Assembly Of 
Indiana. Indianapolis: Wm. B. Burford, Contractor For State Printing & Binding, 1900. 
Rebound in modern cloth, good copy. 368pp.
8vo.  Contains frontisipiece illustrative plate.  Contents include proclamation & declaration
of war, and regiment & company lists.. Stock No. : 202301.     €95.00
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GORER, GEOFFREY. Hot Strip Tease. And Other Notes On American Culture. The
Cresset Press, London, 1937. First edition. Good copy, firm binding, sunned spine & edges. 
230pp.

HARTFORD, ELLIS F. Our Common Mooring. Prepared For The Advisory Panel On 
Regional Materials Of Instruction For The Tennessee Valley. The University of Georgia 
Press, Athens, 1941. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, dulled boards with minor
wear to corners. 83pp.

HAWORTH, PAUL LELAND. America In Ferment. Indianapolis: The Bobbs-Merrill 
Company Publishers, 1915. Very good copy, firm binding. 477pp.

HENDERSON, ALICE PALMER. The Rainbow's End. Alaska. Herbert S. Stone & 
Company, 1898. Rebound. A little scoring.  O/w Good.. 296pp.

HIGGINS, D.W. The Mystic Spring. And Other Tales of Western Life. Toronto: William
Briggs, 1904. Original green cloth. Color illustrated cloth with gilt lettering and design.
Bumped & Rubbed.  Some foxing.  Slight waterstain to front cover. 407pp.

Small 8vo.  Bound in original yellow cloth with title in gilt on spine. Includes sections on 
"Prelude: The Study Of Culture"; "The City Of Harlem"; and "The Ungilded Age". Stock
No. : 201702.     €75.00

GREVEN JR., PHILIP J. Four Generations. Population, Land, And Family In Colonial 
Andover, Massachusetts. Cornell University Press, Ithaca & London, 1974. second printing. 
Rebound in modern cloth, very good copy. 329pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix, bibliography, index, 5 graphs, 29 tables and frontispiece map.
Includes sections on "Life & Death In A Wilderness Settlement"; "The Expanding 
Population In A Farming Community"; and "Change & Decline: Population & Families In 
A Provincial Town". Stock No. : 202982.     €61.00

GUIZOT, M.. On the Causes of the Success of the English and American Revolutions. 
With a Biographical Sketch of the Author.  Translated from the French by A. R. Scoble, 
Esq. London, W. Kent and Co, n.d.. Rebound in decorated boards. Small  hole through first 
couple of pages.  Bottom of page guillotined affecting some text. 51pp.
Stock No. : 197965.     €65.00

HAGEDORN, HERMANN. The Roosevelt Family of Sagamore Hill. The Macmillan 
Company, New York, 1954. Good copy, firm binding, clean text. 435pp.
8vo.   Bound in original cloth on board with title in gilt on spine.  Contains index and 
frontispiece illustrative plate.  Includes sections on "The Growing Family (1887-1901)";
"Summer White House (1901-1910)"; and "Beacon On Sagamore". Stock No. : 203796.
€38.00

8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Contains bibliographical notes.  Includes sections on "The 
Need Of Common Understandings For Democratic Action"; "The Understanding Of 
Freedom"; "and "A Program Of Regional Development". Stock No. : 202564.     €52.00

Small 8vo.  Bound in original navy cloth with title in gilt on spine & front board.  Contains 
bibliography & index.  Includes sections on "The Home Of The Nation"; "The Problem Of 
Industrial Peace"; and "The Revolt Of The Women". Stock No. : 202809.     €57.00

Profusely Illustrated. Stock No. : 194461.     €65.00

Frontispiece with b&w illustrations. Stock No. : 186582.     €75.00
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HOLLISTER, OVANDO J. The Mines Of Colorado. Promontory Press, New York, 
1974. Very good copy with original dust jacket. 450pp.

HOLLISTER, OVANDO J. The Mines Of Colorado. Promontory Press, New York, 
1974. Very good copy with original dust jacket. 450pp.

HUNTINGTON, ELLSWORTH & WHITNEY, LEON F. The Builders Of America.
William Morrow & company, New York, 1927. First edition. Fine copy, minor bumping to 
corners. 368pp.

HUNTINGTON, ELLSWORTH & WHITNEY, LEON F. The Builders Of America.
William Morrow & Co., New York, 1927. second printing. Very good copy. 368pp.

JACKS, L. P. My American Friends. The Macmillan Company, New York, 1933. Very 
good copy, firm binding, clean text. 263pp.

JENNISON, KEITH (STORIES & PICTURES ARRANGED BY). New Hampshire. 
Richard R. Smith, Peterborough, New Hampshire, 1961. Very good copy, firm binding, 
clean text,  some slight tearing to dust jacket. 102pp.

LAUGHLIN, J. LAURENCE. The History Of Bimetallism In The United States. New
York: D. Appleton & Co, 1886. Very good copy, minor markings to text, some leaves 
slightly stained. 257pp.

LEIGHTON, GEORGE R. Five Cities. The Story Of Their Youth And Old Age. Harper 
& Brothers Publishers, New York & London, 1939. First edition. Very good copy, sunned 
spine, firm binding. 370pp.

8vo. Reprint of 1867 edition.  Includes sections on "Discovery Of Gold On Ralston Creek 
In 1852"; "First Mining Laws"; and "Mills & Mining Machinery". Stock No. : 202350.
€41.00

8vo. Reprint of 1867 edition.  Includes sections on "Discovery Of Gold On Ralston Creek 
In 1852"; "First Mining Laws"; and "Mills & Mining Machinery". Stock No. : 202346.
€41.00

8vo.  Bound in original red cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains appendix, 
bibliography, index, and 12 illustrations.  Includes sections on "The War Of Smokeless
Decay"; "Social Gain, Eugenic Loss"; and "Religion & The Birth Rate". Stock No. : 
202251.     €85.00

8vo.  Bound in original red cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains appendix, 
bibliography, index, and 12 illustrations.  Includes sections on "The War Of Smokeless
Decay"; "Social Gain, Eugenic Loss"; and "Religion & The Birth Rate". Stock No. : 
202258.     €43.00

Small 8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains fold out map.
Includes sections on "Problems & People"; "The Rhodes Scholars"; and "The Grand 
Canyon Of Arizona". Stock No. : 202832.     €70.00

8vo.  An engaging commentary on the Granite State. Stock No. : 203790.     €38.00

8vo.  Rebound in modern cloth.  Contains index, appendices, 16 charts and 4 pps of 
advertisements.  Includes sections on "The Silver Period, 1792-1834"; "Change Of The 
Legal Ratio By The Act Of 1834"; and "France & The Latin Union". Stock No. : 202225.
€110.00
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8vo. Bound in original red clothContains index, and 31 illustrations, including frontispiece 
and endpapers.  Includes sections on "Shenandoah, Pennsylvania"; "Birmingham,
Alabama"; and "Omaha, Nebraska". Stock No. : 202972.     €51.00

LORD, RUSSELL. The Wallaces of Iowa. Houghton Mifflin Company/The Riverside 
Press, Cambridge, Boston, 1947. Rebound in modern cloth, some internal library markings,
clean text. 615pp.

LUMMIS, CHARLES F. The Spanish Pioneers And The California Missions. Chicago:
A.C. McClurg & Co, 1929. New & Enlarged Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, 
slightly sunned spine. 343pp.

LYND, ROBERT S & LYND, HELEN MERRELL. Middletown. A Study In American
Culture. Harcourt, Brace & Company, New York, 1920. Very good copy, firm binding, 
pages uncut. 549pp.

8vo.  Contains illustrations, notes & references, and index.  Includes sections on "Seminary 
Veal"; "The Years Of The Great Rebellion"; "and "The First World War Boom & Crash". 
Stock No. : 203010.     €42.00

8vo.  Bound in original boards with title in gilt on spine and front board.  Contains 
appendices, and 23 illustrations, including frontispiece.   Includes sections on "The Pioneer 
Nation"; "The Storming Of The Sky-City"; and "The Conquest Of Peru". Stock No. : 
202327.     €57.00

8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains appendix, and index.
Includes sections on "The Dominance Of Getting A Living"; "The Houses In Which
Middletown Lives"; and "The Machinery Of Government". Stock No. : 202312.     €60.00

LYND, ROBERT S & LYND, HELEN MERRELL. Middletown. A Study In American
Culture. New York: Harcourt, Brace & Co, 1920. Very good copy, firm binding, minor
rubbing to edges. 550pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains appendix, and index.
Includes sections on "The Dominance Of Getting A Living"; "The Houses In Which
Middletown Lives"; and "The Machinery Of Government". Stock No. : 202313.     €60.00

MACIVER, R.M. (EDITED BY). Unity And Difference In American Life. A Series Of 
Addresses & Discussions. Published By Institute For Religious & Social Studies, 
distributed by Harper & Brothers, New York & London, 1947. Very good copy, firm
binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket with sunned spine. 168pp.
8vo.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "Three Paths To The Common Good"; by Louis 
Finkelstein; "The Racial Issue", by E. Franklin Frazier, and "What Business Can Do"; by 
Edward L. Bernays. Stock No. : 202953.     €41.00

MCWATTERS, GEORGE S. Knots Untied: Or, Ways And By-Ways In The Hidden 
Life Of American Detectives. Burr And Hyde, Hatford, 1972. 1st Edition. Fair copy in the 
original spine sunned and dulled violet cloth. Front hinge weak, edges worn and bumped,
spine starting. Gilt stamp to front board, gilt lettering to spine. Text bright and clean. 665pp.
8vo. "A narrative of marvellous experiences among all classes of society, -criminals in high 
life, swindlers, bank robbers, thieves, lottery agents, gamblers, necromanciers,
counterfeiters, burglars, etc…". With material on supertition and Sarah Crogan. Illustrated 
with engraving plates. Stock No. : 205348.     €95.00
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MERZ, CHARLES. The Great American Band Wagon. The John Day Company, New 
York, 1928. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, sunned spine, pages uncut. 263pp.
8vo. Bound in original waxed cloth wth title in gilt on spine. Decorations by Howard W. 
Willard.  Includes sections on "Sweet Land Of Secrecy"; "Roll Your Own Diploma";
"Business Discovers Bathing Beauty"; and "Young America". Stock No. : 202565.
€64.00

MILES, GENERAL NELSON A.. Personal Recollections And Observations Of 
General Nelson A. Miles. Embracing a Brief View of the Civil War or from New England 
to the Golden Gate and the Story of his Indian Campaigns with Comments on the 
Exploration, Development and Progress of our Great Western Empire. The Werner
Company, 1896. Rebound. Very good. 591pp.
Copiously illustrated with Graphic pictures by Frederic Remington and other eminent
artists.  Large 8vo. Stock No. : 194920.     €110.00

MILLER, ELVA E. Town & Country. Chapel Hill: University of North Carolina Press,
1928. Rebound in modern cloth, minor internal library markings. 212pp.
8vo.  Includes sections on "The Town In The Country"; "Three Town & Country Parables"; 
and "Some Political Differences". Stock No. : 202945.     €41.00

MKENNEY, THOMAS L. Memoirs, Official and Personal. With Sketches of Travels 
Among the Northern and Southern Indians, embracing a War Excursion and descriptions of 
Scenes Along the Western Borders.  Two Volumes in One. New York: Paine & Burgess, 
1846. First edition. Cloth. Bound in modern cloth. 136pp.
Contains engraved frotis portrait plate of M'Kenney in volume one and hand coloured 
frontis of Pocahontas in volume two.  Some light foxing.. Stock No. : 166653.     €495.00

MÜNSTERBERG, HUGO. American Traits. From The Point Of View Of A German.
Houghton, Mifflin and Company, The Riverside Press, Boston, 1901. Very good copy, firm
binding, t.e.g. 235pp.
8vo. Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Includes sections on "The 
Americans And The Germans"; "Scholarship", and American Diplomacy". Stock No. : 
202964.     €56.00

OGBURN, WILLIAM F (EDITED BY). Recent Social Changes In The United States 
Since The War And Particularly In 1927. The University of Chicago Press, Chicago, 
Illinois, 1929. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text,. 230pp.
4to.  Bound in original cloth with paper labels to spine and front board.  Contains index.
Includes section son "Population", by Warren S. Thompson; "Foreign Trade & 
Investments", by G.B. Roorbach; and "Public Health & Medicine", by Harry H. Moore. 
Stock No. : 202822.     €60.00

PARKER, REV. THEODORE. Oration On The Death Of Daniel Webster. Glasgow:
John Robertson, n.d.. Modern Marble Boards. Title page repaired.  Text dulled internally.
Edges cropped only slightly affecting the text.  Small 12mo.. 30pp.
Stock No. : 194092.     €95.00
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PARKS, ROGER (EDITED BY). Connecticut. A Bibliography Of Its History. University 
Press Of New England, Hanover & London, 1986. Fine copy. 591pp.
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Large 8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 
supplementary bibliographies & guides, and index.   Volume Six of Bibliographies of New 
England History. Stock No. : 203797.     €165.00

PETERS, HARRY T. Currier & Ives. Printmakers to the American People. Doubleday, 
Doran & Co. Inc, 1942. Pictorial cloth. Gilt lettering to spine.  Good.
Stock No. : 186671.     €35.00

PHILLIPS, ULRICH BONNELL. Life & Labor In The Old South. Boston: Little, 
Brown & Co, 1931. Student Edition. Rebound in modern cloth, good copy. 375pp.
8vo.  Contains index and 22 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The 
Land Of Dixie"; "The Cotton Belt"; and "Planters Of The Southwest". Stock No. : 202339.
€46.00

PRESCOT, WILLIAM H. History Of The Conquest Of Peru. With a Preliminary View 
of The Civilisation of the Incas. London: George Routledge & Sons, Original brown cloth. 
Gilt lettering. Pictorial Cloth.  Bumped, Rubbed & Uncut.  Loose from Hinges.  Good. 
436pp.
Frontispiece.. Stock No. : 183290.     €175.00

REPORT OF THE COMMISSION TO STUDY THE PAUPER LAWS. As Provided
by Special Act No. 522 of the General Assembly, January Session, 1935. State Of 
Connecticut, 1937. 1st Edition. Fine paperback copy. 225pp.
8vo. With material on Current Settlement Laws Today and the Social Security Act. 
Complete with maps and tables.. Stock No. : 199043.     €95.00

RESEK, CARL. Lewis Henry Morgan American Scholar. The University of Chicago
Press, 1960. D.W.. Very good in v.g. d.w.. 184pp.
The life of Lewis Henry Morgan, who founded the science of anthropology, has been 
described as one of the strangest in American intellectual history.  Mr. Resek not only 
narrates the events of Morgan's life but, more important, traces the growth of his intellect as 
it advanced from inquiry to discovery. Stock No. : 194948.     €48.00

RHODERICK, JR., MR. GEORGE C. The Early History Of Middletown, Maryland.
Middletown Valley Historical Society, 1989. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, 
clean text, with original dust jacket. 404pp.
8vo.  Contains index and illustrations.  Includes "A History Of West Middletown"; and "A 
History Of East Middletown", both originally published in the 'Valley Register'. Stock No. 
: 202250.     €36.00

ROBINSON, HENRY MORTON. Fantastic Interim. A Hindsight History Of American
Manners, Morals, and Mistakes Between Versailles and Pearl Harbour. Harcourt, Brace and 
Company, New York, 1943. First edition. Rebound in modern cloth, minor library 
markings. 341pp.
8vo.  Contains index.  Includes sections on "O Pioneers!"; "Keep Cool With Cooolidge"; 
and "Dollar Diplomacy With Moratorium Sauce". Stock No. : 203677.     €42.00
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SANFORD, A.P. (SELECTED BY). Pageants Of Our Nation. Central States Ohio,
Indiana, Illinois, Michigan. Dodd, Mead & Company, New York, 1929. Very good copy, 
firm binding, clean text. 351pp.
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Small 8vo.  Bound in original green waxed cloth.  Contains bibliography.  Includes chapters 
on "The Glorious Gateway Of The West"; "The Chicago Fire"; and "The Lincoln-Douglas 
Debate". Stock No. : 202873.     €55.00

SAVAGE, JOHN. Our Living Representative Men. From Official and Original Sources. 
Childs & Peterson, 1860. Original cloth. Edge worn and dulled o/w fair copy. 503pp.
This work embraces memoirs of the lives and public services of those statesmen, soldiers, 
and politicians who have been prominently suggested for the Presidential succession in 
1861. Stock No. : 194466.     €110.00

SCHACTER, HARRY W. Kentucky On The March. Foreword By Mark F. Etheridge. 
Harper & Brothers Publishers, New York, 1949. First edition. Good copy, firm binding, 
dust jacket edges rubbed & chipped with sunned spine. 201pp.
8vo.  Contains appendices, and index.  Includes sections on "My Old Kentucky Home"; "A 
New Approach To Legislation"; and "From Blue River, Kentucky, To Tokyo, Japan". 
Stock No. : 202323.     €52.00

SIMONS, A.M. Social Forces in American History. The International Publishers, New 
York, 1926. Very good copy, firm binding. 325pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original cloth.  Includes sections on "What The Colonists Found In 
America"; "The Revolution"; and "The Birth Of The Factory System". Stock No. : 202871.
€45.00

SIZER, THEODORE (ET AL). Aspects Of The Social History Of America. The
University of North Carolina Press, Chapel Hill, 1931. Good copy, firm binding, pages 
uncut, general wear to dust jacket, some pencil scoring to text. 120pp.
Small 8vo.  Contains index and illustrative plates, including frontispiece.  Includes sections 
on "The Development Of American Art"; "Some Reflections On The American
Revolution"; and "Thoreau And The Machine Age". Stock No. : 202746.     €65.00

SMALLEY, GEORGE W.. Anglo-American Memories. Duckworth, London, 1911. 1st 
Edition. Fine copy in the original gilt blocked green cloth. Edges uncut, top edge gilt. 
391pp.
8vo. With material on Wendell Phillips, how the Prussian after Sadowa came home to
Berlin and the Archbishop of Canterbury. Indexed with a portrait frontispiece.. Stock No. : 
198013.     €91.00

SMITH, PAGE. John Adams. Volume 1 - 1735-1784.  Volume 2 - 1784 - 1826. New 
York: Doubleday & Company, 1962. Original Gray Cloth in d.j. Gilt lettering & red label
on spine.  D.w. fine.  Slip case.  8vo..
Stock No. : 192084.     €120.00

SPITZ, DAVID. Patterns Of Anti-Democratic Thought. An Analysis And A Criticism,
With Special Reference To The American Political Mind In Recent Times. New York: The 
Macmillan Company, 1949. first printing. Very good copy, firm binding. 304pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains notes & index.
Includes sections on "The Nature & Categories Of Anti-Democratic Thought"; "The Ruling 
Class As A Conspiracy Of Power", and "The Concept Of Racial Aristocracy". Stock No. : 
202814.     €52.00
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ST. CLAIR COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY. History Of St. Clair County, 
Illinois. Volume 1. Curtis Media Corporation and St. Clair County Genealogical Society, 
1988. Fine copy. 622pp.
Large 8vo.  Bound in original black cloth with title in gilt on spine and illustrated front 
cover.  Contains index and illustrations. Includes sections on "Township Officials";
"Churches"; "Schools"; and "Family Stories". Stock No. : 203800.     €75.00

STARR, HARRIS E.. William Graham Sumner. New York, Henry Holt and Company, 
1925. Original Navy Cloth. Very good. 557pp.
Pges uncut.  Gilt lettering on spine.  Spine slightly worn. Stock No. : 192286.     €95.00

STRICKLAND, REBA CAROLYN. Religion And The State In Georgia In The 
Eighteenth Century. Columbia University Press, New York, 1939. Very good copy, firm
binding, clean text. 211pp.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains bibliography and index.
Includes sections on "The Founding Of Georgia"; "The Policy & Actions Of The Trustees 
And Their Agents In Georgia"; and "The Revolution". Stock No. : 202783.     €70.00

TASSIN, ALGERNON. The Magazine In America. New York: Dodd, Mead & Co, 
1916. Very good copy, firm binding, press copy label on back board, d.w. tipped in to f.p.d. 
374pp.
8vo.  Bound in original blue cloth with title in gilt on spine & front board.  Contains 
frontispiece and list of periodicals mentioned.  Includes sections on "Eighteenth Century
Magazines"; "The Waves Of The Atlantic"; and "Putnam's And The New Journals Of 
Opinion". Stock No. : 202347.     €61.00

THAYER, WILLIAM M. From Log-Cabin To White House: The Story Of President 
Garfield's Life. Hodder & Stoughton, Original decorated cloth with gilt edges. Very good. 
348pp.
With twenty illustrations and two steel portraits.  8vo. Stock No. : 194955.     €85.00

THE ANNUAL REGISTER. Or A View Of The History, Politics, And Literature. For
The Year 1758. London: Printed for J. Dodsley, 1777. The Sixth Edition. Original half calf. 
Marbled Boards.  Worn.  Hinges cracked.  Half inch tear to spine top.  New Label.. 495pp.
Chapters Include Origins of the Troubles in America. Stock No. : 186601.     €145.00

THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF LINCOLN STEFFENS. Volume 1 & 2. George G. 
Harrap & Co. Ltd., London, Bombay and Sydney, 1931. First edition. Very good copies, 
firm binding, clean texts, minor wear to edges. 442pp.
8vo.  Both volumes bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Volume 1 contains 32 
illustrative plates, including frontispiece, and includes sections on "A Boy On Horseback"; 
"Seeing New York First"; and "Muckraking".  Volume 2 contains index and 43 
illustrations.  Includes sections on "Ohio: "A Tale Of Two Cities"; "Timber Frauds In 
Oregon"; and "The Russian Revolution". Stock No. : 203155.     €90.00

THE COST OF LIVING IN THE UNITED STATES. 1914-1930. National Industrial 
Conference Board, Inc., New York, 1931. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor
rubbing to edges. 170pp.
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8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine. Contains tables, charts & 
appendices.  Includes sections on "Measurement Of The Cost Of Living"; "Budget Detail, 
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Prices & Indexes"; and "Changes In The Cost Of Living, 1914-1930". Stock No. : 202784.
€67.00

TONE, KENNETH EDWARD. Tone Family. Gateway Press Inc., Baltimore, 1978. Very 
good hardback copy, firm binding, clean text. 308pp.
8vo.  A history of the Tone family, including lineage chart and indices. Stock No. : 202217.
€56.00

TOYNBEE. First Lecture. Mr. George in California. Delivered the 11th January, 1883. 
N.P., n.d.. Rebound in decorated boards. Good, clean copy. 54pp.
Stock No. : 193986.     €81.00

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA. College of Agriculture. Report Of The Professor In 
Charge To The Board Of Regents, Being A Part Of The Report Of The Regents Of The 
University 1880. Sacramento: State Office, 1881. Original Wrps. Spine damaged. 108pp.
Stock No. : 190588.     €75.00

URBAN AMERICA. Goals And Problems. Materials Compiled & Prepared For The 
Subcommittee On Urban Affairs Of The Joint Economic Committee Congress Of The 
United States. U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C, August 1967. Very 
good paperback copy, sunned spine. 303pp.
8vo.  Includes sections on "The Concept Of Community And The Size for A City", by 
Percival Goodman; "The Institutional Setting Of Urban Affairs", by Frederick Gutheim;
and "Business Welfare & The Public Interest", by Charles Adams. Stock No. : 202948.
€51.00

WARE, LOWRY. Old Abbeville. Scenes Of The Past Of A Town Where Old Time
Things Are Not Forgotten. SCMAR, Columbia, South Carolina, 1992. Fine copy. 260pp. 
ISBN: 0913363111.
8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine & front board.  Contains index and 
illustrations, including endpapers.  Includes sections on "Abbeville & Its Two Most Famous
Men"; "Abbeville & Its Slaves, Paternalism and Fear"; and "The Legend Of The Cradle and 
The Grave Of The Confederacy". Stock No. : 203000.     €75.00

WATSON, JAMES. The Life Of Paine. N P, [1852]. Good rebound copy in modern
marbled boards. Title page missing. Text bright and clean. 54pp.
Small 12mo.. Stock No. : 198761.     €65.00

8vo.  Includes sections on "The Community Setting"; "The Sociological Basis Of 
Denominationalism"; and "The Realtion Of Denominationalism To The Effectiveness Of 
Church Activities". Stock No. : 202817.     €45.00

WHITE, REUEL CLYDE. Denominationalism In Certain Rural communities In 
Texas. Published By The Training Course For Social Work Of Indiana University, 
Indianapolis, Indiana, 1928. Very good paperback copy, staple bound, sunned spine and 
edges. 115pp.

WICKSON, E.J. Rural California. The Macmillan Company, New York, 1923. Very 
good copy, firm binding, clean text. 399pp.
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Small 8vo.  Bound in original cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains statistical
appendices and 12 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on "The Soils Of 
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California"; "History & Development Of Agriculture In California"; and "Animal Industries 
Of California". Stock No. : 202962.     €61.00

WOODS, ROBERT A. / KENNEDY, ALBERT J. The Settlement Horizon. A National
Estimate. Russell sage Foundation, New York, 1922. Rebound in modern cloth, some
library marking, clean text. 499pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix, bibliography & index.  Includes sections on "American Pioneers"; 
"Educational Approach"; and "Institutions & Neighbourhood". Stock No. : 203007.
€95.00

WYCKOFF, WALTER A. The Workers. An Experiment In Reality. New York: Charles 
Scribner's Sons, 1907. First edition. Fine copy. 378pp.
Small 8vo.  Bound in original waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine and front board.
Contains 32 illustrative plates, including frontispiece. Includes sections on "The Army Of
The Unemployed"; "Among The Revolutionaries"; and "From Denver To The Pacific". 
Stock No. : 202276.     €110.00

8vo. With material on Fairy-Land, Cinderella and the outcast child, and Tom Tit and 
Rumpelstiltsken. Indexed. Stock No. : 208402.     €60.00

YEARSLEY, MACLEOD. The Folklore Of Fairy-Tale. Watts, London, 1924. 1st 
Edition. Good copy in the original dulled and edge bumped green cloth. Minor library 
marks remain internally. 240pp.

Urban Studies 
BIGGANE, CECIL. Memoirs Of The Marquise De La Rochejaquelein. Edited And
Translated From The Original Edition, Published In Accordance With Her Autograph 
Manuscript By Her Grandson, With An Introduction & Notes. London: George Routledge 
& Co, 1933. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dulled dust jacket 
with rubbed & chipped edges. 338pp.
8vo.  Contains index of persons, index of places, 10 illustrations, including frontispiece and 
map.  Includes sections on "Birth, Family & Upbringing Of The Marquise de La 
Rochejaquelein"; "Departure Of The Royal Family For Paris"; "Residence At Citran, July
1790"; "Formation Of The Superior Council"; and "Lescure Surprised By Westermann At 
Parthenay, 25th June". Stock No. : 202957.     €75.00

CLARK, W.C. AND KINGSTON, J.L. The Skyscrapers. A Study In The Economic
Height Of Modern Office Buidings. American Institute Of Steel Construction, New York, 
1930. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in dulled 1/4 cloth on the original printed boards. 164pp.
8vo. Indexed with charts and tables. Stock No. : 205625.     €46.00

DONALDSON, PROFESSOR J. British Agriculture. Containing the Cultivation of
Land, Management of Crops, and the Economy of Animals. London: Atchley & Co, 
Agricultural, Architectural & Engineering Publishers, 1860. Original green cloth. Gilt 
Lettering to Spine. Bumped & Rubbed.  Blindstamped.  Uncut.  Good.  4to. 835 Incl. 
Indexpp.
Frontispiece & illustrated with 240 Plates Giving all the Improvements in the Cultivation of 
the Soil to the present time. Stock No. : 182584.     €295.00
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GOSHEN-GOTTSTEIN, ESTHER R. Marriage And First Pregnancy. Cultural
Influences On Attitudes Of Israeli Women. Tavistock Publications/J.B. Lippincott 
Company, 1966. First UK Edition. Very good copy, firm binding, dulled dust jacket. 141pp.
8vo.  Contains bibliography & index.  Includes chapters on "Envisaging A Family";
"Individual Responses To Pregnancy"; and "Subjective Feelings During Pregnancy". Stock
No. : 208247.     €48.00

GUESDE, JULES (SPEECH DELIVERED BY). Collectivism. Delivered To The French 
Chamber Of Deputies - Clarion Pamphlet Series No. 5. The Clarion Newspaper, London, 
1895. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy in modern marbled boards. 15pp.
8vo. Complete with advertisements.. Stock No. : 198770.     €85.00

HOWE, FREDERIC C. European Cities At Work. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 
1913. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, minor rubbing to edges and corners. 370pp.
8vo.  Bound in original maroon waxed cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 2 pps of 
advertisements,  index and 12 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on 
"The Birth Of The German City"; "The Vision Of The German City"; and "Impressions Of 
The British City". Stock No. : 202140.     €65.00

MCKELVEY, BLAKE. The City In American History. London: George Allen & 
Unwin/New York: Barnes & Noble Inc, 1969. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding,
clean text. 229pp.
8vo.  Contains index & documents.  Includes sections on "Colonial Ports - Cradles Of 
Freedom"; "Urban Reconstruction & Diffusion: 1860-1890"; "The Emergence Of 
Metropolitan Regionalism: 1910-1920"; and "The Metropolis In War & Peace: 1940-1960".
Stock No. : 202605.     €65.00

PHILLIPS, WILLIAM. Sixty Years Of Citizen Work and Play. Realities, Trivialities,
Divigations, Reminiscences and Letters. Alexander & Shepheard, London, [1909]. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original edge bumped and slightly worn dw. Title in gilt, 
blind stamp to front board. 194pp.
12mo. Inscribed by the author. With an introduction by W.H. Dickinson. London County 
Council Pioneer. Contains a play with Punch Contributions with songs and verses. 
Complete with a frontisportrait. Stock No. : 205572.     €91.00

SOROKIN, P.A.. Les Théories Sociologiques Contemporaines. Bibliotheque
Scientifique Series. Payot, Paris, 1938. 1st thus. Very ggod copy bound in modern cloth. 
Original printed title wrap pasted to protective dw. Front Hinge starting with back endpaper 
missing. 552pp.
8vo. Translated by René Verrier. With material on K. Marx, Engels and Adolfe Coste. 
Complete with tables and advertisement.. Stock No. : 195226.     €110.00

THOMPSON, W. The Housing Handbook. A practical manual for the use of Officers, 
Members, and Committees of Local Authorities, Ministers of Religion, Members of 
Parliament, and all Social or Municipal Reformers interested in the Housing of the Working 
Classes. National Housing Reform Council, London, 1963. 1st Edition. Very good copy in 
the original dulled and edge bumped blue cloth. Spine sunned and title in gilt. 306pp.
8vo. With material on Cottages erected in Ireland, the Bournville Trust, and Municipal 
tramways. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and charts. Stock No. : 206261.
€90.00
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Women Studies 
ADAMS, W.E.. An Argument For Complete Suffrage. Truelove, London, 1860 edition. 
Good copy in modern marbled boards. 16pp.
Small 8vo.. Stock No. : 198653.     €165.00

EARLE, ALICE MORSE. Margaret Winthrop. Women Of Colonial And Revolutionary 
Times Series. Charles Scribner's Sons, New York, 1895. 1st Edition. Good rebound copy. 
341pp.
8vo. With facsimile reproduction. Indeed with material on the Cambridge Agreement, the 
Governor of the Massachusetts Bay Colony and the Indians. Complete with an illustration
plate and advertisements.. Stock No. : 194960.     €95.00

FORBES, ROSITA (EDITED BY). Women Of All Lands. Their Charm Culture And 
Characteristics. The Amalgamated Press, London, n.d. Very good copy in the original 
slightly edge torn and dulled blue cloth. Blind stamp to front board. 676pp.
Folio. With material on the Art of Make-up Through the Ages, Women around the 
Dictators, and Snake dancers of the Brazilian Jungle. Indexed and richly illustrated. Stock
No. : 206422.     €81.00

LABOUR LAWS FOR WOMEN. Their Reason And Their Results. City Branch,
Independent Labour Party, London., 1900. 3rd Edition. Good copy in modern marbled
boards. 22pp.
Small 8vo. Complete with a bibliography.. Stock No. : 198665.     €68.00

MARSHALL, JULIAN. The Life & Letters Of Mary Wollstonecraft Shelley. Bentley,
London, 1889. 1st Edition. 369pp.
8vo. Fair copies in the original 1/2 hazel cloth on motifed boards. All edges worn, vol.2 
particularly edge worn both externally and to the prelims. Portrait frontispiece of vol.2 also 
quite stained. Internally and in terms of text, all is fine. Rebound, it could well be a nice set. 
Complete with advertisement and a folding manuscript reproduction.. Stock No. : 199285.
€145.00

AUSTRALIAN CONSCRIPTION VOTE 1916. Special Appeal by Women to Women. 
Manifesto Austrialian Women's Peace Army.  Conscription.  Vote No. 

Manifesto -Australian Women's Peace Army Conscription. N.P., 1916. Leaflet. 2pp.
Women of AUSTRALIA! On October 28 we shall have laid upon us the greatest 
responsibility and the greatest privilege that could be placed upon the women of any 
country.

For the first time in history, the people of a whole nation are being asked whether they shall 
declare their allegiance to the force of Might or the force of Right. 
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And so we ask you to be true to your womanhood and, with your vote, bring to the State the 
same gifts that you bring to your homes, the gifts of order, of beauty, of forbearance, of 
harmony, of love.  The nations are dying for lack of these gifts from women.  Give them 
freely, give them gladly, but GIVE THEM YOU CANNOT IF YOU VOTE FOR 
CONSCRIPTION.  Therefore Vote NO.. Stock No. : 188663.     €695.00
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BAYLES, GEORGE JAMES. Woman And The Law. The century, New York, 1901. 1st 
Edition. Near fine copy in the original slightly stained blue cloth. Edges uncut. 274pp.
8vo. With an introduction by Professor I.F. Russell. With material on the Plural Marriages 
of the Mormons, the Property Rights of married women and Alien women. Indexed with a 
Table of Statutes.. Stock No. : 194667.     €68.00

CENTRAL COMMITTEE OF WOMEN'S CHURCH WORK. 1909-1918. N.P.. Full 
Vellum. Good.
We the undersigned members of the Central Committee of Women's Church Work, desire 
to place on record our deep sense of appreciation of Mrs. Montgomery's devoted work on 
behalf of the Committee as its first Secretary.

From its foundation, nine years ago, in which Mrs. Montgomery was closely concerned, she 
has served it with unflagging energy, keenness, and true faithfulness.  It is our hope that 
while the Secretaryship will have passed into other hands, we may still rely upon Mrs. 
Montgomery's help and support during the difficult years that lie ahead.  "Where there is no 
vision, the people perish".  It is just this width of vision, for which we have learned to look 
in Mrs. Montgomery, that has given the uplift and inspiration to our work together. Stock
No. : 192283.     €275.00

DELISLE, FRANCOISE. Friendship's Odyssey. In Love With Life. Delisle, London, 
1964. revised and enlarged edition (with illustrations). Near fine copy in a dulled and 
slightly edge worn dw. 324pp.
8vo. "The friendship and love-story of Francoise Delisle with Havelock Ellis. It is perhaps 
the frankest revelation of a woman in search of a perfect fulfilment of body, mind and 
spirit. (…) This intensily personal story is set against the more general background of the 
changing social and intellectual conditions of the First World War, and the difficult years 
that followed". Indexed. Stock No. : 205577.     €45.00

GOOCH, G.P. Maria Theresa And Other Studies. Longmans, Green & Co., London, 
New York, Toronto, 1951. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, general wear to dust 
jacket edges. 432pp.
8vo.  Contains index and 3 illustrative plates, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on 
"Maria Theresa & Joseph II"; "The Study Of The French Revolution"; and "Lord Acton: 
Apostle Of Liberty". Stock No. : 202410.     €55.00

HARGREAVES, REGINALD. Women-At-Arms. Their Famous Exploits Throughout 
The Ages. Hutchinson, London, n.d. Near fine copy in the original dulled blue cloth. Edges
slightly rubbed, page edges foxed. O/w text bright and clean. 271pp.
8vo. With material on Flora Sandes, Mary Anne Talbot, and Hannah Snell. Illustrated with 
engraving plates and a frontispiece. Stock No. : 207962.     €85.00

KAMM, JOSEPHINE. Hope Deferred. Girls' Education In English History. Methuen & 
Co Ltd., London, 1965. First edition. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general 
wear to dust jacket. 234pp.
8vo.  Contains 8 illustrations,  references and index.  Includes sections on "The Renaissance
Revival"; "The Forces Of Reaction"; and "Higher Education For Women". Stock No. : 
203225.     €55.00
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MACKENZIE, AGNES MURE. The Women in Shakespeare's Plays. A critical study 
from the dramatic and the pschological points of view and in relation to the development of 
Shakespeare's art. London, William Heinemann,, 1924. Original Navy Cloth. 474pp.
Spine rubbed.  Gilt lettering on spine. Stock No. : 192289.     €71.00

MASSON, MADELEINE. Lady Anne Barnard. The Court & Colonial Service Under 
George III And The Regency. London: George Allen & Unwin, 1948. First edition. Very 
good copy, firm binding. 354pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth.  Contains bibliography, notes, original sources, index, 
and 12 illustrations, including frontispiece. Includes sections on "The Bonny Young Rose-
a-Lyndsaye"; "A Port Secure From Misery"; and "Occupation Is The Best Nostrum". Stock
No. : 202862.     €56.00

MILL, JOHN STUART. The Subjection of Women. Edited, With Introductory Analysis, 
By Stanton Coit, Ph.D. Longmans, Green & Co., London, New York & Bombay, 1906. 
New Edition. Rebound in modern cloth, some foxing, otherwise very good. 191pp.
8vo.  Includes chapters on "The Rule Of Women By Men Is Founded On Brute Force And 
Unthinking Sentiment"; "The Injustice And Evil Effects Of Legal Inequality In Marriage";
and "Political Functions And Other Opportunities Favourable To Intellectual Originality 
Are Monopolized By Men". Stock No. : 208342.     €125.00

MITCHELL, GEOFFREY (EDITED BY). The Hard Way Up. The Autobiography Of 
Hannah Mitchell, Suffragette & Rebel. Faber & Faber, London, 1968. First edition. Very 
good copy, firm binding, sunned dust jacket spine with minor rubbing to edges, writing on 
f.f.e.p. 260pp.
8vo.  Contains appendix, list of dates, a short book-list, index, and frontispiece illustrative
plate.  With a preface by George Ewart Evans.  A "first hand account of the life and 
struggles of a working-class woman who became a local leader in the Suffragette and 
Labour movements in the north of England" - from dust jacket. Stock No. : 201979.
€75.00

PANKHURST, SYLVIA E. The Suffragette Movement. An Intimate Account Of 
Persons And Ideals. Longmans, Green & Co., London, 1931. 1st Edition. Good copy in the 
original edge bumped and slightly soiled black cloth. 631pp.
8vo. With material on women's Labour Representation, Holloway Prison, and Emily
Wilding Davison at the Derby. Indexed and illustrated with B/W photo plates and a 
frontisportrait. Stock No. : 207929.     €165.00

PERCIVAL, ALICIA C. The English Miss. Today & Yesterday.  Ideal Methods And
Personalties In The Education & Upbringing Of Girls During The Last Hundred Years. 
George G. Harrap & Co., London, Toronto, Bombay, Sydney, 1939. First edition. Good
copy, firm binding, some foxing, dulled boards with rubbed edges. 335pp.
8vo.  Bound in original green cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Contains 24 illustrative
plates, including frontispiece, bibliography, and index.  Includes sections on "Eminent
Women"; "The Governess"; and "Primary Education". Stock No. : 201834.     €95.00

PHILIPS, JAMES. An Epistle From The Womens Quarterly Meeting For The County 
Of York. 1782. First edition. Modern Marbled Boards. Variant, 8vo., half title. 15pp.
Stock No. : 203030.     €175.00
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RUSSELL, DORA. The Tamarisk Tree. My Quest For Liberty And Love. 
Elek/Pemberton, London, 1975. 1st Edition. Near fine copy in a slightly edge worn dw. 
Edges slightly bumped, page edges slightly browned. Text bright and clean. 304pp. ISBN: 
0236310348.
Large 8vo. "Dora Russell's story constitutes a fascinating panorama of English rationalist 
reformism, and reformers, from 1914 to the outbreak of the Second World War, and throws 
striking light on Bertrand Russell, her husband for twelve years". Indexed and illustrated 
with B/W photo plates. Stock No. : 207742.     €45.00

STUART,  DOROTHY MARGARET. The Girl Through The Ages. George G. Harrap 
& Company, Ltd., London, Bombay & Sydney, 1933. First edition. Very good copy, firm 
binding, minor rubbing to spine edges. 263pp.  
8vo.  Contains index and 45 illustrations, including frontispiece.  Includes sections on 
"Ancient Greece"; "Feudal Europe"; and "In Tudor England". Stock No. : 202199.
€61.00

SYRKIN, MARIE. Golda Meir. Woman With A Cause. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd, 
1964. Very good copy, firm binding, clean text, general wear to dust jacket with edges 
rubbed & chipped. 320pp.
8vo.  Contains frontispiece illustrative plate.  Includes sections on "Childhood"; "First 
Years In Palestine"; and "In Moscow". Stock No. : 203240.     €64.00

TOKLAS, ALICE B. What is Remembered. Michael Joseph Limited, London, 1963. 
First Edition. Strong, clean, tight copy in equally fine dw. 192pp.
8vo. Alice Toklas account of her life with Gertrude Stein. Indexed with photo plates. Stock
No. : 180811.     €65.00

WHITE, HOPE COSTLEY. Willloughby Hyett Dickinson 1859-1943. A Memoir. 
Privately Printed by John Bellows Ltd, 1956. Original red cloth. Gilt on spine & front 
cover.  Spine dulled.  Bumped.  8vo.. 96pp.
With a preface by Professor Gilbert Murray. Stock No. : 194764.     €95.00

World Wars 
ERNST, FRITZ. The Germans And Their Modern History. Columbia University Press, 
New York & London, 1966. 1st English Edition. Fine copy in a spine sunned dw. 164pp.
8vo. Translated from the German by Charles M. Prugh. With material on the Weimar 
Republic.. Stock No. : 199516.     €35.00      
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